


EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

1 Santiago Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,235. SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #1. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #1. Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1

Rom Tale
Ch.h.8 Tale of the Cat - Romana Ruler (CHI) by Roman Ruler, KY
STATS: Jockey (961-83-79-95) / Trainer (59-1-5-2)

0.00 Own: El Lolo
Trn: Alberto Eleodoro Ferrero (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO SEBASTIAN DORES CABRERA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 7 0 0 0 $150 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 40 2 1 2 $5,963 Distance: 9 2 0 1 $5,048

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¼º 3g Hcp - H 1948 2 5»¢ Gonzalez J A 126 *3.70 Justinsito Crack126¶¢ Louving126¶£ La Banda Verde126¡ 11
25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10½¶ 3g Hcp - H 2038 9 4¸¢ Gonzalez J A 126 5.70 El Nachito130¡ Rojo Burgues126¡ Big Wallace127¶¢ 11

2
8-1

My Florence (CHI)
Ch.m.9 Feliz de Vivir (CHI) - Shu (CHI) by Merchant of Venice, CHI
STATS: Jockey (495-28-29-33) / Trainer (96-7-5-9)

0.00 Own: G.A.Ocampo
Trn: Alexis Ramon Perez (0-0-0-0)

LESLY CAROLINA GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 3 0 0 1 $189 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $510
2025: 6 1 1 0 $2,135 Off (Dirt): 9 0 0 0 $307
Life: 126 12 4 8 $31,826 Distance:102 12 4 8 $31,562

27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¾¿ 3g Hcp - H 2557 7 10¶¶ Rojas N A 126 14.40 Sultan Guerrero126¹£ Benvenuto Cellini123¨© Sale de Mis Ojos125¶¡ 13
09Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59^½ 3g Hcp - H 2585 4 13¸^£ Rodriguez G 126 5.10 Kolette123º¡ Mankind123¶£ Di Alba132¡ 13

3
30-1

Antioco (CHI)
B.g.5 Classic Empire - Alucina (CHI) by Powerscourt (GB), CHI
STATS: Jockey (838-33-43-62) / Trainer (1223-74-86-89)

0.00 Own: Los Cabezas Alvarez
Trn: Raul Andres Montesino Serrano (0-0-0-0)

WLADIMIR EMILIANO QUINTEROS GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 7 0 0 0 $95 Turf: 11 0 0 0 $0
2025: 18 0 1 1 $515 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 28 0 1 1 $610 Distance: 6 0 1 0 $348

27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f 1:00¸¶ 3g Hcp - H 2323 7 8¿¡ Quinteros W 126 13.40 La Siguiente126¨μ Tornado De Buli126£ Nieta Del Monty126¶¢ 11
20Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¹^ 3g Hcp - H 2590 12 8¶»£ Ortega C A 126 26.30 Amor Perfecto126¹¢ My Claudia126¸¡ Laten Good126¡ 12

4
12-1

Rompecorazones (CHI)
B.g.8 Van Nistelrooy - La Valentina (CHI) by Sir Cat, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1778-91-120-101) / Trainer (241-10-20-21)

0.00 Own: Dona Nancy
Trn: Claudio Marcelo Navarro Arroyo (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO ANTONIO FUENZALIDA GARCIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 3 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 15 0 0 1 $631
2025: 23 3 2 0 $5,802 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $0
Life: 68 4 8 4 $11,040 Distance: 41 3 7 2 $8,404

13Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¸» 3g Hcp - H 2614 5 9¶½¡ Gonzalez J A 128 8.00 Republic Ana125»¢ Akisi126¶£ El Kichan123¹£ 13
06Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 2554 15 7¾ Gonzalez J A 123 13.20 Makinen123¸£ Fleetwood125¹¢ My Florence121£ 15

5
10-1

Rucia Del Doc (CHI)
B.m.6 Exaggerator - Rucia de Verdad (CHI) by Newfoundland, CHI
STATS: Jockey (575-37-41-49) / Trainer (181-12-14-13)

0.00 Own: Fernandez L Alvaro
Trn: Alvaro Alejandro Fernandez Lozano (0-0-0-0)

NARANJO JESUS TORO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 7 0 0 0 $95 Turf: 15 0 1 0 $2,255
2025: 32 2 3 1 $4,958 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $716
Life: 71 2 10 3 $13,021 Distance: 24 1 1 1 $2,398

09Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59^½ 3g Hcp - H 2585 5 12¶¾¢ Villablanca J A 119 27.20 Kolette123º¡ Mankind123¶£ Di Alba132¡ 13
06Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f 1:00º^ 3g Hcp - H 2321 5 6¹¡ Toro J A 126 9.90 First Classic123¨μ Mestiza Flor123¡ Nutcracker123¶¢ 15

6
30-1

Nutcracker (CHI)
Ch.g.9 Cumpleanos Feliz (CHI) - Rogatun (CHI) by Bastian (CHI), CHI
STATS: Jockey (287-7-9-23) / Trainer (314-16-23-29)

0.00 Own: Hucla
Trn: Gabriel Gustavo Melej (0-0-0-0)

JESUS ENRIQUE PIMENTEL SALAZAR (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 6 0 0 2 $346 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 32 4 0 1 $6,587 Off (Dirt): 9 1 0 1 $2,357
Life: 143 11 4 13 $29,212 Distance:117 10 4 12 $26,711

27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¾¿ 3g Hcp - H 2557 14 8½¢ Pimentel J E 126 13.80 Sultan Guerrero126¹£ Benvenuto Cellini123¨© Sale de Mis Ojos125¶¡ 13
13Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f 1:03¼½ 3g Hcp - H 2346 12 3¸¡ Pimentel J E 126 7.80 Praia Do Forte123£ Muy Temperada123¶£ Nutcracker126¶¡ 11

7
2-1

Cable A Tierra (CHI)
B.g.6 Fantasmagorico (CHI) - Fontenac (CHI) by Dushyantor, CHI
STATS: Jockey (188-13-16-19) / Trainer (52-2-5-2)

0.00 Own: Lor Kedimar
Trn: Roberto Carlos Toledo (0-0-0-0)

MAURICIO ANDRES CHAMORRO MELLADO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 8 1 0 0 $1,974 Turf: 30 1 3 2 $5,977
2025: 53 2 7 3 $7,488 Off (Dirt): 7 2 1 0 $4,154
Life: 85 4 8 5 $14,819 Distance: 32 0 2 0 $991

23Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:12^½ 3g Hcp - H 2891 2 8¶¼ Chamorro M A 123 3.50 Muy Temperada126¹¢ Patmaho123¶£ Benvenuto Cellini123¶¢ 8
09Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59^½ 3g Hcp - H 2585 7 9¶¹¢ Chamorro M A 123 6.30 Kolette123º¡ Mankind123¶£ Di Alba132¡ 13

8
5-1

Nieta Del Monty (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.m.10 Court Vision - Hija Del Monty (CHI) by Pavarotti, CHI
STATS: Jockey (760-70-83-81) / Trainer (720-56-67-62)

0.00 Own: Domingo Matte D.
Trn: Domingo Enrique Matte D'Etigny (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL FRANCISO CISTERNAS AYALA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 0 1 $259 Turf: 8 0 3 0 $3,074
2025: 14 1 1 1 $2,062 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 0 $2,521
Life: 109 6 11 9 $24,319 Distance:102 6 11 9 $24,319

27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f 1:00¸¶ 3g Hcp - H 2323 3 3¶ Alexander S H 126 4.20 La Siguiente126¨μ Tornado De Buli126£ Nieta Del Monty126¶¢ 11
09Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f 1:00¸¼ 3g Hcp - H 2349 13 4¸¢ Cisternas R F 126 26.60 Feliphon126¨μ Di La Verdad Rosa126£ Micca126¶¢ 15

9
15-1

Sobrao de Carino (CHI)
Ch.g.7 Van Nistelrooy - Mi Rucia Querida (CHI) by Newfoundland, CHI
STATS: Jockey (797-49-68-85) / Trainer (368-25-31-33)

0.00 Own: Bernal G. Andres
Trn: Andres Delfin Bernal Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS ALEJANDRO ORTEGA TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 4 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 33 1 1 2 $2,510 Off (Dirt): 7 0 1 0 $502
Life: 106 4 8 12 $14,891 Distance: 72 3 3 10 $9,720

27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¾¿ 3g Hcp - H 2557 6 11¶¹¡ Ignacio A E 123 67.00 Sultan Guerrero126¹£ Benvenuto Cellini123¨© Sale de Mis Ojos125¶¡ 13
23Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¾¶ 3g Hcp - H 2865 10 13¸» Santibanez N R 126 184.20 Antumbra123¹¡ Power Marine126¨© Conociendote123¶£ 14

10
12-1

Ya Magico (CHI)
B.g.7 Viscount Nelson - Yaqui (CHI) by Henrythenavigator, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1051-62-84-72) / Trainer (1202-77-89-72)

0.00 Own: La Corina
Trn: Genaro John Covarrubias (0-0-0-0)

JOHAN AGUSTIN GONZALEZ EYZAGUIRRE (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 12 0 2 0 $1,927 Turf: 7 0 0 0 $0
2025: 49 1 7 6 $9,072 Off (Dirt): 19 1 1 1 $3,412
Life: 172 4 16 18 $30,441 Distance: 76 1 9 9 $12,131

28Feb26 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:13¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 3513 8 8½ Silva L P 123 7.70 Montepiedra121¨μ La Tostadora121£ Tata Moncho121¸¢ 14
26Feb26 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :58¼º 3g Hcp - H 3056 11 4¹ Gonzalez J A 123 7.90 City Blue121¸¢ Pasion Por Ella123¡ Fabrana123¨μ 15

11
20-1

Magnus Aurelius (CHI)
Ch.h.5 Grand Daddy - Pontina (CHI) by Indy Vidual, CHI
STATS: Jockey (931-62-77-67) / Trainer (241-10-20-21)

0.00 Own: Javiera Josefa
Trn: Claudio Marcelo Navarro Arroyo (0-0-0-0)

PIERO IGNACIO REYES PODESTA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 6 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $87
2025: 15 1 3 2 $3,392 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $333
Life: 24 1 3 2 $3,392 Distance: 18 0 2 2 $1,158

27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f 1:00¸¶ 3g Hcp - H 2323 11 9¿¡ Ayala B I 127 15.70 La Siguiente126¨μ Tornado De Buli126£ Nieta Del Monty126¶¢ 11
20Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¹^ 3g Hcp - H 2590 4 7¶¹¢ Ayala B I 126 15.80 Amor Perfecto126¹¢ My Claudia126¸¡ Laten Good126¡ 12

12
30-1

Domingo Isleno (CHI)
B.g.12 Domingo Siete (CHI) - Isla Feliz (CHI) by Victory Gallop, CHI
STATS: Jockey (439-6-7-10) / Trainer (314-16-23-29)

0.00 Own: Gloria Adriana
Trn: Gabriel Gustavo Melej (0-0-0-0)

DIEGO FRANCISCO CARRASCO RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 7 0 0 3 $678 Turf: 15 1 0 1 $4,371
2025: 16 2 0 0 $3,502 Off (Dirt): 9 2 0 1 $3,730
Life: 210 14 12 19 $50,067 Distance:136 11 8 12 $35,803

27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¾¿ 3g Hcp - H 2557 12 6½ Carrasco D F 123 40.30 Sultan Guerrero126¹£ Benvenuto Cellini123¨© Sale de Mis Ojos125¶¡ 13
13Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f 1:03¼½ 3g Hcp - H 2346 11 4º Carrasco D F 126 21.10 Praia Do Forte123£ Muy Temperada123¶£ Nutcracker126¶¡ 11

13
6-1

Mestiza Flor (CHI)
B.m.7 Midshipman - Mujer de Hierro (CHI) by Seeking the Dia, CHI
STATS: Jockey (568-25-32-28) / Trainer (382-25-33-27)

0.00 Own: Bruno Alonso
Trn: Isaac Mohamed Michea Faran (0-0-0-0)

JOSE MATIAS EYZAGUIRRE (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 8 0 2 0 $1,056 Turf: 28 0 7 4 $8,186
2025: 27 1 1 3 $3,292 Off (Dirt): 7 0 0 0 $186
Life: 120 6 10 14 $23,872 Distance: 60 5 4 8 $15,555

28Feb26 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:13¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 3513 3 6º¡ Eyzaguirre J M 121 18.70 Montepiedra121¨μ La Tostadora121£ Tata Moncho121¸¢ 14
19Feb26 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :55¿½ 3g Hcp - H 3037 10 4¶¹¢ Soto J M 119 72.70 Puerto Clocker130¼¡ Shayla121¹¡ Lady Bay119¹¢ 13

14
20-1

Gran Lalito (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 International Star - Puede Dar (CHI) by Boboman, CHI
STATS: Jockey (683-62-57-63) / Trainer (1426-109-93-91)

0.00 Own: Don Rufino
Trn: Juan Carlos Pichara Jadue (0-0-0-0)

VICTOR MANUEL MIRANDA GALLEGOS (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 6 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 0 0 $1,644 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 1 0 0 $1,644 Distance: 13 1 0 0 $1,644

19Feb26 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :58º¶ 3g Hcp - H 2821 11 9¾¡ Morales U F 123 26.10 Vicaria Amelia123¡ Van Der Sar123¹¡ Tia Marta123£ 12
07Feb26 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:12¸^ 3g Hcp - H 3573 6 14¸º¡ Galaz J C 121 62.80 Mendel Quinta121¼ Desert Cat121¡ Kara and Colleen119¸¡ 14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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SANTIAGO DE CHILE - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 11:00 a.m.

Por Gulfstream Park



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

2 Santiago Chile
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $3,000. SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #2. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #2. Allowance, Fillies, 4 yo, Dist. 1200 meters. About Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1

Mary Queen (CHI)
Gr.f.4 Spun to Run - Egyptian Honey by Pioneerof the Nile, CHI
STATS: Jockey (270-13-17-15) / Trainer (903-152-138-121)

0.00 Own: Paola
Trn: Patricio Recaredo Baeza (0-0-0-0)

DARIEN ALEXANDER CHEUQUE ROJAS (0-0-0-0) 128¿

2026: 1 1 0 0 $2,007 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 1 0 $3,001 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $656
Life: 6 2 1 0 $5,008 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $3,001

06Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¼¿ 3g Hcp - H 2710 12 1¸£ Medina J F 123 *1.60 Mary Queen123¸£ Tu Y Yo123¶¢ Todas Mienten123¶ 14
20Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:10»» 3 k Alw 4923 6 8¸^¢ Medina J F 121 4.50 Gran Llegada121º¡ Crem to Run121» Poderosa Nobleza121¨μ 10
20Nov25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:09¾º 3 k Stk - CPlEqSCrs - 10k 6 10¸» Medina J F 121 *2.80 Have a Good One121¶¡ Gran Llegada121¸£ La Refalosa121¶£ 11
16Oct25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:09¾¼ 3 k Msw 3 1¶¶¡ Medina J F 121 *1.10 Mary Queen121¶¶¡ Wittenburg121¹¢ Valkiria117¹¡ 12
27Sep25 eHch(CHI) my 6f 1:11¼¸ 2gk Alw 4373 10 2¸ Medina J F 121 4.60 Gran Llegada121¸ Mary Queen121£ Mi Nina Querida121º¢ 14
15Aug25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:09¹¸ 3 k Msw 1 14¸^¡ Medina J F 121 4.60 Luna Sorella121º¡ Wozniacki121¸¢ Pastorella Bella121¡ 16

2
15-1

La Polito (CHI)
Ch.f.4 Umamichi (CHI) - Que Felicidad (CHI) by Crocker Road, CHI
STATS: Jockey (760-70-83-81) / Trainer (143-15-12-16)

0.00 Own: Mis Recuerdos
Trn: Juan Francisco Cavieres Acevedo (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL FRANCISO CISTERNAS AYALA (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 1 0 $3,070 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 1 0 $3,070 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $2,648

23Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:23½½ 3g Hcp - H 3282 1 9¶¹¢ Solorza R A 123 32.20 Garfunkel123¶£ Sin Prejuicios121½ Que Viva El Rey128£ 11
13Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¸¸ 3g Hcp - H 3070 3 8½ Cisternas R F 123 15.00 Mr Mister123£ Sweet Child121¶¢ Tesorito Mio126¶¡ 14
29Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25¸½ 3g Hcp - H 3128 4 15¸¸£ Zuniga D J 117 34.90 Cuarto C126¶¢ La Marre126¡ Poderosa Nobleza119¶¢ 15
17Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:09¶º 3 k Alw 4507 10 11¶¹¡ Solorza R A 119 51.90 Superame128¶¡ Sorrisi119¶¡ Selva Bella119¡ 13
10Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:12½» 3 k Msw 3 1¶ Solorza R A 121 6.20 La Polito121¶ Madre Patria112º£ Bront Lucky121£ 13
24Oct25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f 1:00¸» 3 k Msw 12 2¡ Cisternas R F 121 45.20 La Kiki Bella115¡ La Polito121£ La Buena Moza121¨μ 14
22Sep25 eChs(CHI) ft 6K 1:17»¸ 3 k Msw 3 10¸¸£ Sanchez D P 121 87.90 Mi Mama Ines121¿£ Amor Furtivo121º¡ Tsukimi121¶¢ 11
12Sep25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¼¶ 3 k Msw 4 13¶¶£ Fournet R F 116 57.40 Daddys Baby114£ Negra Perla121¡ La Que Mas Chae121¶£ 14

3
10-1

Kalanit (CHI)
B.f.4 Robert Bruce (CHI) - Tara Farm (CHI) by Dushyantor, CHI
STATS: Jockey (884-132-118-105) / Trainer (903-152-138-121)

0.00 Own: Don Theo
Trn: Patricio Recaredo Baeza (0-0-0-0)

HUGO ALEJANDRO OCHOA OLMOS (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 0 0 $3,262 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 0 0 $3,262 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $0

14Feb26 eHch(CHI) ft 7f 1:22¾¾ 3g Hcp - H 4060 10 12¡ Fuenzalida R A 126 21.70 Elegido Con Pinzas123¨© Pretty Distorted126¨© No Me Pilla121¨© 13
24Jan26 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:10¾¿ 3g Hcp - H 3564 7 15¶¸¡ Medina J F 121 10.70 Nihuil123«¬ Rubia Morena123«¬ Minden123¶ 15
27Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:10¸¾ 3g Hcp - H 3422 10 15¸» Medina J F 123 10.80 Bruno Spiderman123½¢ El Gran Maestro123¶¡ Flower Power123£ 15
20Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:10½¸ 3g Hcp - H 3406 1 6¹¢ Medina J F 121 6.10 Giorgio Di Capri121¶¢ Lucia de Siracusa121¨© El Cobalto121¨μ 13
15Nov25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¼¸ 3g Hcp - H 3349 5 15¶½£ Medina J F 123 4.80 Silene123¶ Professionals128¸¢ Gran Vera123¨© 15
23Oct25 eHch(CHI) ft 6K 1:20¹¿ 3 k Msw 3 1¸¡ Medina J F 121 5.90 Kalanit121¸¡ Valkiria121¶ Bad Romance121¡ 10
17Sep25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:36¾¾ 3 k Msw 9 9¾¡ Ulloa O A 126 9.30 Pastorella Bella121¸ Malory121¶£ Seven Wonders121¶ 12
29Aug25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:35¿¿ 3 k Msw 1 6½ Ulloa O A 123 5.70 Noche Sublime121«¬ Cambia El Switch121¶¡ Pastorella Bella121¨© 12

4
3-1

Ricondita (CHI)
Br.f.4 Mendelssohn - Rockanrolera Inc (ARG) by Include, CHI
STATS: Jockey (483-37-41-40) / Trainer (903-152-138-121)

0.00 Own: Stud Haras Don Alberto
Trn: Patricio Recaredo Baeza (0-0-0-0)

NELSON ANDRES ROJAS (0-0-0-0) 128¿

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $371
2025: 8 2 1 1 $7,759 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 1 1 $7,759 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $140

15Jan26 eHch(CHI) ft 6K 1:15½» 3gk Stk - Lanacion - 6k 7 8¿ Medina J F 115 17.50 Muchova132¹£ Inna119¸ Tordilla Divina123¶ 12
15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59»¾ 3 k Alw 3112 7 1¨© Medina J F 119 *2.90 Ricondita119¨© Cukuchi119¨μ La Italia Mia119¶ 13
28Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:10º¶ 3 k Alw 3782 11 4» Medina J F 119 5.60 Sacanne119¹£ Citlalli119¨μ Beijing Cristal119¶ 15
11Oct25 eHch(CHI) ft 1N 1:52^» 3 k Stk - FCReyesG2 - 13k 11 10¡ Fuenzalida R A 121 75.70 Hela121¨© Joveure123¨© Bombacha Veloz121¨© 11
30Aug25 eHch(CHI) ft 7f 1:23¼» 3 k Stk - ValSptClb - 10k 2 9¶¸¢ Medina J F 121 8.80 La Cleta123¸£ Ziervana121£ Piazza Veneta121¨μ 12
09Aug25 eHch(CHI) ft 7K 1:30¼» 3 k Msw 6 1º¢ Rojas N A 112 4.50 Ricondita112º¢ Oggi121¨μ Andesita121¡ 9
18Jul25 eChs(CHI) ft 6K 1:18¿¹ 3 k Msw 4 2¹ Medina J F 121 3.70 La Curura121¹ Ricondita121¶£ Guagua Feliz121¶¡ 10
20Jun25 eChs(CHI) hyp 5f :59¼º 2 k Msw 9 3¶£ Medina J F 121 *2.30 Mannaly121¡ Montolina121¶¢ Ricondita121¶¢ 15

5
12-1

Montolina (CHI)
B.f.4 Mustaaqeem (AUS) - Berry Blossom (ARG) by Grand Reward, CHI
STATS: Jockey (437-13-16-15) / Trainer (414-69-57-50)

0.00 Own: Matriarca
Trn: Mario Elian Rabajille (0-0-0-0)

JOSE OCTAVIO CUETO GALAZ (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 1 0 $3,884
2025: 7 1 1 2 $4,541 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 1 2 $4,541 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

31Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :56º¾ 3 k Alw 3724 1 12¿¢ Ramirez N A 121 *3.40 Misia Noni112¡ Cukuchi121¶¡ Good Temptation121¶ 14
28Jul25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59^^ 3 k Alw 3643 2 3» Ramirez N A 121 *3.10 Dayi112¹¡ Gone Ritan121¶¡ Montolina121¶¡ 7
14Jul25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57ºº 3 k Msw 9 1¹ Zuniga D J 121 *3.40 Montolina121¹ Superame121º¡ Reina Egipcia126£ 14
05Jul25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :57¶¾ 3 k Msw 13 3£ Troncoso B R 112 *3.10 Cual Es La Papa121«¬ Storia Bella121£ Montolina112¹ 14
20Jun25 eChs(CHI) hyp 5f :59¼º 2 k Msw 4 2¡ Ramirez N A 121 4.20 Mannaly121¡ Montolina121¶¢ Ricondita121¶¢ 15
12Apr25 eHch(CHI) ft 6K 1:19¼º 2 k Msw 2 5¶»£ Sebastian D R 121 7.30 Hela121¼¢ Majeda121»¢ Tsukimi121¶£ 11
31Jan25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:03¼¹ 2 k Msw 1 7¾ Sebastian D R 121 10.40 Joveure122¹¡ Besos De Miel122¶¢ Miss Brownie121¸ 9

6
3-2

Good Decisions (CHI)
Br.f.4 Good Samaritan - Rolling in the Sea (CHI) by Court Vision, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1568-293-200-182) / Trainer (414-69-57-50)

0.00 Own: Matriarca
Trn: Mario Elian Rabajille (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN ALEJANDRO HERRERA OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 2 0 0 1 $249 Turf: 5 2 0 1 $11,391
2025: 3 2 0 0 $11,142 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 0 1 $11,391 Distance: 3 2 0 1 $11,391

16Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:09^¾ 3 k Alw 3364 2 3¶£ Gonzalez S E 128 3.50 Lady In Black119¶ Sandia119£ Good Decisions128¶£ 10
09Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 6K 1:15¹¶ 3gk Stk - LaSexta - 5k 6 5¹¡ Gonzalez S E 123 4.50 Ya Va123¸¡ Sandia115¡ Ganda116¨μ 8
07Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:08¾¶ 3 k Stk - Solaria - 9k 7 1¶¡ Gonzalez S E 121 14.20 Good Decisions121¶¡ Ya Va121¨μ Selva Bella121¡ 8
31Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6K 1:14¾^ 3 k Stk - SongeBleu - 9k 12 7¼ Gonzalez S E 121 5.70 Butachauques121¸ Ya Va121¶¢ Selva Bella123¡ 12
08Sep25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:09º¸ 3 k Msw 8 1¹¢ Gonzalez S E 121 *3.40 Good Decisions121¹¢ Estrella Del Sol121¶£ Lady In Black121¨© 11

7
5-1

Good Temptation (CHI)
Br.f.4 Good Samaritan - Tentadora Soy (ARG) by Easing Along, CHI
STATS: Jockey (961-83-79-95) / Trainer (414-69-57-50)

0.00 Own: Jujuy
Trn: Mario Elian Rabajille (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO SEBASTIAN DORES CABRERA (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $276
2025: 12 1 0 2 $7,861 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $6,847
Life: 12 1 0 2 $7,861 Distance: 8 1 0 1 $7,585

28Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:10º¶ 3 k Alw 3782 1 7¶º£ Ramirez N A 119 5.80 Sacanne119¹£ Citlalli119¨μ Beijing Cristal119¶ 15
17Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:09¶º 3 k Alw 4507 12 8¿£ Ramirez N A 119 10.20 Superame128¶¡ Sorrisi119¶¡ Selva Bella119¡ 13
31Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :56º¾ 3 k Alw 3724 14 3¸ Herrera J A 121 12.10 Misia Noni112¡ Cukuchi121¶¡ Good Temptation121¶ 14
20Oct25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25¸» 3 k Stk - Tvn - 9k 1 7¶½ Gonzalez S E 121 19.20 Dona Sauri121» Mi Mama Ines121¶£ Sky Army121¸¡ 11
26Sep25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11^½ 3 k Stk - YNadaMas - 8k 2 4¿¢ Gonzalez S E 121 8.50 Sky Army123½¡ La Curura121¶£ Dayi121¨© 12
13Sep25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:09^^ 3 k Stk - JDZamar - 10k 10 10¶^£ Zuniga D J 121 39.00 Miss Brownie121¸£ Tu Tu Y Tu121¶£ Ziervana121£ 12
30Aug25 eHch(CHI) ft 1m 1:33¾¿ 3 k Stk - MlGuneasG1 - 39k 10 13¶½£ Zuniga D J 121 69.30 Bombacha Veloz121¸£ Mi Monchi Monchi121¶¡ Joveure123¡ 14
02Aug25 eHch(CHI) my 6f 1:10½¼ 3 k Stk - RCruzada - 10k 7 3¼£ Herrera J A 121 11.60 Warnasitay121¸ Princess Rose121º£ Good Temptation121¨© 10

8
20-1

Tea and Milk (CHI)
Br.f.4 Lookin At Lucky - Tomemos Te (CHI) by No Nay Never, CHI
STATS: Jockey (4-0-0-0) / Trainer (1223-74-86-89)

0.00 Own: Sergirroa
Trn: Raul Andres Montesino Serrano (0-0-0-0)

AGUSTIN IGNACIO VILLAGRA CONTRERAS (0-0-0-0) 128¿

2026: 8 0 2 1 $1,040 Turf: 21 2 2 3 $6,395
2025: 16 2 0 2 $5,355 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 2 2 3 $6,395 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

23Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57º¶ 3g Hcp - H 2922 5 11½ Henriquez F A 118 17.40 Elkan Daddy128¨© Indhira126¸¡ Nalala128¶¢ 12
13Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:04¼¸ 3g Hcp - H 2850 11 2¨μ Morales U F 128 6.00 Herr Maximum128¨μ Tea and Milk128¶ Je T'Aime121£ 8
09Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¼½ 3g Hcp - H 2853 4 4¶¢ Rodriguez G 121 7.90 Pluma de Mar128¡ Reina Egipcia126£ Barbie Dreams121¨© 10
30Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:03½» 3g Hcp - H 2841 11 3¶¡ Rodriguez G 121 22.00 Yokita121¶¢ Pluma de Mar128¨μ Tea and Milk121¨© 10
26Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¼¹ 3g Hcp - H 2923 3 10½£ Gonzalez J A 119 58.60 Sin El128¶¡ Indhira130¶¡ Senor Amante130£ 12
16Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:04^¸ 3g Hcp - H 2767 11 7¼¢ Avila R R 126 18.20 Tigro128¶ Mate Amargo119¶£ Crans Montana128¶¢ 11
12Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¶» 3g Hcp - H 2818 2 7¼ Avila R R 117 26.10 Tres Principes128¹¢ By the Cliff130¨© Onix Blue130¨© 11
02Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:03½º 3g Hcp - H 2715 14 2¡ Morales U F 123 4.80 Senor Amante126¡nTigro126¨μ nTea and Milk123¨μ 14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-4-7-1 SP0-03/09/2026-2

Por Gulfstream Park

SANTIAGO DE CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

3 Santiago Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $4,560. SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #3. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #3. Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1900 meters. About One and Three Sixteenth
Miles

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1

Imanol (CHI)
B.h.5 Good Samaritan - Ludovica (CHI) by Newfoundland, CHI
STATS: Jockey (667-75-76-74) / Trainer (34-6-3-3)

0.00 Own: El Mero Mero
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN RODRIGO TRONCOSO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 4 0 0 2 $769 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 22 3 1 2 $7,078 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $2,012
Life: 34 4 1 4 $10,506 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $692

23Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24^¶ 3g Hcp - H 3422 2 3¾¡ Troncoso B R 119 11.50 Red and Red128¼¡ Pegasus Fantasis128¸ Imanol119¶ 9
13Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 1m 1:36¹» 3g Hcp - H 4645 6 4¾£ Troncoso B R 123 43.70 Belator126º£ So Amaizing117¶¡ Cambia El Switch117¸¡ 10
24Jan26 eHch(CHI) ft 1C 1:55¸^ 3g Hcp - H 6558 3 10¸»¢ Cisternas R F 121 56.00 De Grasse115¼£ Pajoma126¼ Cordon Del Caulle123¶¡ 10
16Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 1C 1:58º¶ 3g Hcp - H 4648 6 3½£ Troncoso B R 123 27.00 Vindaloo120¹£ Me Faltan Tres128º Imanol123¸¢ 9
29Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25¾¿ 3g Hcp - H 3396 5 7¶¸¡ Troncoso B R 117 5.00 Rio Azopardo130¨μ Radiant Orquidea130¡ Maguire120»£ 11
19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 1C 1:58½º 3g Hcp - H 4696 5 3¾¡ Troncoso B R 123 15.60 Luca Paguro121½£ Sin Prejuicios117£ Imanol123¹£ 6
15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25¸¸ 3g Hcp - H 3245 12 7½ Ramirez N A 128 16.90 Mr Casper123¶ Entre Negros121¹ Mister Head115¨μ 15
07Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¸½ 3g Hcp - H 2991 10 2£ Morales U F 126 18.10 De Oro Y Cobre128£ Imanol126¸ Saikou123¡ 14
01Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24¾» 3g Hcp - H 3187 1 13¸» Painen R A 122 4.90 Mouthan126¶¡ Cuarto C117»¢ Parolaccia128¶ 13
21Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¸¼ 3g Hcp - H 2834 9 1º£ Ramirez N A 126 3.80 Imanol126º£ Rey Del Estero123¶¡ Prima Town121¨μ 14

2
3-1

Vindaloo (CHI)
Ch.h.5 Dangerous Midge - Luckita (CHI) by Lookin At Lucky, CHI
STATS: Jockey (393-89-65-46) / Trainer (903-152-138-121)

0.00 Own: Haras Las Camelias
Trn: Patricio Recaredo Baeza (0-0-0-0)

OSCAR ALEJANDRO ULLOA PEREZ (0-0-0-0) 130

2026: 1 1 0 0 $3,443 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $319
2025: 13 2 3 2 $8,793 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $969
Life: 17 3 3 3 $12,502 Distance: 8 2 2 0 $8,317

16Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 1C 1:58º¶ 3g Hcp - H 4648 1 1¹£ Medina J F 120 2.70 Vindaloo120¹£ Me Faltan Tres128º Imanol123¸¢ 9
31Oct25 eChs(CHI) ft 1C 2:00¼¿ 3g Hcp - H 4354 11 6½¡ Medina J F 128 2.80 Sin Prejuicios123¡ Tatan Forever130¹¡ Chivaro117¶¢ 11
10Oct25 eChs(CHI) ft 1C 1:58»» 3g Hcp - H 4501 7 5½ Cisternas R F 119 5.80 Siete Del Nueve128¡ Gogol132¶¢ Tatan Forever121º£ 7
03Oct25 eChs(CHI) ft 1m 1:38º¸ 3g Hcp - H 4140 2 2º¡ Medina J F 128 2.50 Ci Manchi Fratelo123º¡ Vindaloo128¶ Sin Prejuicios121¨© 8
04Jul25 eChs(CHI) ft 1C 1:59½¶ 3g Hcp - H 4422 7 1»¡ Medina J F 117 *1.80 Vindaloo117»¡ Chivaro128¸¢ Sassi115¼¢ 6
14Jun25 eHch(CHI) ft 1C 1:58¾º 3g Hcp - H 5028 7 5¿¢ Ulloa O A 126 3.50 Bucefalo121¸¡ Peso Pluma123¹¢ Gran Nono121¨© 10
24May25 eHch(CHI) gd 1C 2:00¸¾ 3g Hcp - H 5167 1 2º Ulloa O A 123 3.80 Sinatra117º Vindaloo123¶¢ Rusty123¶£ 13
05May25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25¾º 3g Hcp - H 2991 5 5¹¢ Ulloa O A 125 *1.80 Pharaon126¶ Nos Junto126¨μ Fuego Y Hierro126¶¢ 10
21Apr25 eChs(CHI) ft 1C 1:58½¸ 3g Hcp - H 4247 7 2» Alvarez A J 116 12.60 Gogol125» Vindaloo116¸£ Lavalleja118º¡ 7
04Apr25 eChs(CHI) ft 1C 1:59¼¿ 3g Hcp - H 4323 6 6¶¼ Alvarez A J 115 11.40 El Arrugao123¡ Al Cateo128»¡ Roce Secreto121¸¢ 9

3
6-1

Rusty (CHI)
Ch.g.7 Lookin At Lucky - Wiscat (CHI) by Scat Daddy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (575-37-41-49) / Trainer (164-7-16-12)

0.00 Own: El Gran Jose
Trn: Enrique Carreno Rojas (0-0-0-0)

NARANJO JESUS TORO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 4 0 0 1 $428 Turf: 13 1 2 2 $14,004
2025: 19 1 1 4 $5,535 Off (Dirt): 7 1 0 2 $5,413
Life: 60 5 8 9 $40,316 Distance: 16 1 3 1 $9,625

09Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:23»¶ 3g Hcp - H 3452 8 3»£ Toro J A 121 48.40 Ancelotti119» Odessa119£ Rusty121º 13
30Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:33¼¹ 3g Hcp - H 4819 2 7¶¿¡ Morales M A 123 28.30 Jannik121¶¢ Cambia El Switch115º£ Belator126¸¢ 8
16Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 1C 1:58º¶ 3g Hcp - H 4648 8 4¶^ Alvarez A J 123 18.20 Vindaloo120¹£ Me Faltan Tres128º Imanol123¸¢ 9
10Jan26 eHch(CHI) ft 1C 1:58^½ 3g Hcp - H 6382 6 8¶¹¡ Ulloa Perez G G 126 20.40 Pajoma121¨μ De Grasse115º¡ Steele128¸¢ 11
15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25¹» 3g Hcp - H 3112 2 1¶ Ulloa Perez G G 125 *4.40 Rusty125¶ Sweet Child122¶¡ Mr Yo123¡ 12
06Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 7f 1:25¶¼ 3g Hcp - H 3798 11 3¶ Ulloa Perez G G 126 7.40 Bellafonte126£ Leyenda Roja121¨μ Rusty126¸¡ 15
28Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 1C 1:58¾¸ 3g Hcp - H 4611 1 7¸^¡ Leon W A 110 30.30 Krakken126º¢ Vivir La Vida126¶¡ Tatan Forever117º 7
16Oct25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :57¿¶ 3g Hcp - H 3101 7 13¾¢ Reyes P I 121 57.60 Zoboomafoo121¨© Troyana123¨© Free Rein121¸¢ 13
09Oct25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :56¸¶ 3g Hcp - H 3129 11 11¾¢ Solano J L 123 53.60 Could You Be Loved121¶¡ Javiera Constanza130¨© Muzan121¶¡ 14
06Sep25 eHch(CHI) ft 1C 1:58¶^ 3g Hcp - H 6668 3 7¸^ Leon W A 110 23.40 Kerion126¶ Tommy Shelby123¸¢ Amorino128¼¡ 7

4
5-1

Good Chief (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Good Samaritan - Albamarina (CHI) by Tumblebrutus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (481-52-47-54) / Trainer (382-25-33-27)

0.00 Own: Lgs Generadores
Trn: Isaac Mohamed Michea Faran (0-0-0-0)

FELIPE ALBERTO HENRIQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 3 2 0 0 $7,738 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 27 2 0 6 $6,500 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 40 4 1 6 $14,770 Distance: 6 2 0 0 $7,738

28Feb26 eHch(CHI) ft 1C 1:57¶» 3g Hcp - H 6529 3 4¾ Barrera H M 115 10.90 De Grasse128£ Bucefalo115½¢ El Gran Maestro123¨© 12
14Feb26 eHch(CHI) ft 1C 1:57^» 3g Hcp - H 5461 5 1¨© Gonzalez S E 123 *5.00 Good Chief123¨© Baby Shak126¨© Roce Secreto126¨© 15
17Jan26 eHch(CHI) ft 1C 1:58¶¸ 3g Hcp - H 5944 5 1¶¢ Avila R R 115 26.00 Good Chief115¶¢ Baby Shak126¹£ El Puntuo123»¡ 9
27Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 1C 1:58¾^ 3g Hcp - H 5201 6 8¶¹¡ Galaz J C 117 63.80 El Forastero112¶ Scar126¶¢ Suenos de Leon121º¢ 10
11Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :58»¿ 3g Hcp - H 2838 9 11¾¡ Carvacho D A 130 11.00 Aragonero132¨© Me Veras Caer119¸¡ Mal Mirada123¡ 15
06Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¿º 3g Hcp - H 3327 4 1¨μ Carvacho D A 123 8.70 Good Chief123¨μ Miss Levalamat123¡ Mandioka123¶£ 14
29Nov25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:10¹¼ 3g Hcp - H 3307 9 3½ Medina F A 121 19.00 Cuatro de Copas119¸£ Red Knight121º¢ Good Chief121¶¡ 11
22Nov25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:12¶º 3g Hcp - H 3268 8 8»¢ Carvacho D A 121 6.50 Temaukel123«¬ Paquete Platico123«¬ Avispate Comadre121¶£ 13
15Nov25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:12ºº 3g Hcp - H 3316 2 7»£ Vera J 123 9.40 Bellafonte126¶ Top Model123¨μ Miss Levalamat121¶£ 13
13Nov25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :58¼º 3g Hcp - H 2817 11 3¸¡ Vera J 121 4.40 Juniper121¶ El Maripepa121¶¡ Good Chief121¶¡ 12

5
Even

So Amaizing (CHI)
Br.c.4 Mendelssohn - Shandora by Speightstown, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1356-254-218-163) / Trainer (903-152-138-121)

0.00 Own: Stud Haras Don Alberto
Trn: Patricio Recaredo Baeza (0-0-0-0)

JAIME FABIAN MEDINA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 2 1 1 0 $2,840 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 1 0 $2,840 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

13Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 1m 1:36¹» 3g Hcp - H 4645 1 2º£ Medina J F 117 *2.20 Belator126º£ So Amaizing117¶¡ Cambia El Switch117¸¡ 10
16Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:23¿¶ 3 Msw 1 1¹¡ Medina J F 126 *2.60 So Amaizing126¹¡ Zarkahn128º Princess Thai122¨© 11

6
12-1

Sin Prejuicios (CHI)
Ch.g.6 Good Samaritan - Pryanka (ARG) by Giant's Causeway, CHI
STATS: Jockey (838-33-43-62) / Trainer (1223-74-86-89)

0.00 Own: Los Cabezas Alvarez
Trn: Raul Andres Montesino Serrano (0-0-0-0)

WLADIMIR EMILIANO QUINTEROS GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 117

2026: 8 0 1 0 $598 Turf: 11 0 0 0 $0
2025: 46 5 2 3 $14,192 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $0
Life: 93 7 5 6 $20,923 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $4,088

01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:12^¼ 3g Hcp - H 3013 10 4»¢ Ignacio A E 128 9.80 Rey Del Estero121¹¡ Cicarelli121¶¢ Anfield Road128¡ 14
23Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:23½½ 3g Hcp - H 3282 5 2¶£ Ignacio A E 121 16.60 Garfunkel123¶£ Sin Prejuicios121½ Que Viva El Rey128£ 11
13Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 1m 1:36¹» 3g Hcp - H 4645 4 7¸¶¡ Toro J A 112 63.90 Belator126º£ So Amaizing117¶¡ Cambia El Switch117¸¡ 10
26Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24¸¶ 3g Hcp - H 3282 1 9¸» Sebastian D R 121 24.40 Lion King126¾¡ Bacancita123½¢ Lonco Bravo126º 11
23Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¾¹ 3g Hcp - H 2695 13 13¶¾¡ Reyes J S 126 47.70 Yulitzka123¸¡ Top King123¡ Saikou123¶¡ 14
16Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 1C 1:58º¶ 3g Hcp - H 4648 4 6¶¼ Sebastian D R 118 6.80 Vindaloo120¹£ Me Faltan Tres128º Imanol123¸¢ 9
12Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25¸¾ 3g Hcp - H 3164 2 7½£ Avila R R 121 14.40 Flight Of Icarus128¡ Korper121¸¢ Se Preparo121¨© 11
02Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¸¸ 3g Hcp - H 3075 12 9º£ Sebastian D R 121 31.70 Alcabonta126£ Harry Go128¨© Verse Bien126¨© 14
29Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25¸½ 3g Hcp - H 3128 8 11¶¸£ Henriquez F A 123 13.10 Cuarto C126¶¢ La Marre126¡ Poderosa Nobleza119¶¢ 15
19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 1C 1:58½º 3g Hcp - H 4696 2 2½£ Henriquez F A 117 13.50 Luca Paguro121½£ Sin Prejuicios117£ Imanol123¹£ 6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 5-2-4-3 SP0-03/09/2026-3

Por Gulfstream Park

SANTIAGO DE CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

4 Santiago Chile
Stakes Pompeyo S.

equibase.com/QR

Purse $7,500. SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #4. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #4. Stake, Colts and fillies, 4 yo, Dist. 1300 meters. About Six and One Half Furlongs
(Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1

Cassius (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Classic Empire - Cimalta (CHI) by Scat Daddy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1568-293-200-182) / Trainer (110-22-15-14)

0.00 Own: Eugenia Santibanez De S.
Trn: Juan Carlos Silva Santibanez (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN ALEJANDRO HERRERA OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 3 1 0 $18,817
2025: 6 3 1 0 $18,817 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 3 1 0 $18,817 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $13,199

05Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:33¿¼ 3 Stk - NacMilla - 9k 1 5½¢ Herrera J A 126 3.30 Salto Eterno126¨μ Capolavoro126¸ Sea Warrior126¶ 9
14Sep25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6K 1:15¸» 3 Stk - LLarrainP - 9k 5 1¶£ Herrera J A 126 *1.60 Cassius126¶£ Terrible Bruno126¡ De Grasse126¶ 6
22Aug25 eChs(CHI) slp 6K 1:18¿» 3 Stk - Penamacor - 8k 8 1¶¢ Herrera J A 126 4.10 Cassius126¶¢ Bentinck126º¢ Altobello126¶¢ 12
28Jul25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:09¼¾ 3 Msw 4 1¹¡ Herrera J A 126 *2.90 Cassius126¹¡ Tren Del Recuerdo117£ Gundogan126¶¡ 15
11Jul25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:10¼¿ 3 Msw 7 2¡ Zuniga D J 126 23.20 Salzburg127¡ Cassius126¹¡ Entre Negros126¨© 16
16Jun25 eChs(CHI) hyp 6K 1:20¾¶ 2 Msw 3 14¸»¢ Leon B E 126 8.00 Harmony of the Sea126¾ Rey Midas126¹¢ Guscher126¶ 14

2
10-1

El Nany (CHI)
Dk B.c.4 Flameaway - Miss Pecorita (CHI) by Total Impact (CHI), CHI
STATS: Jockey (379-37-37-25) / Trainer (548-63-63-50)

0.00 Own: Damyanto
Trn: John Ricardo Pinochet Ponce (0-0-0-0)

PEDRO R. ROBLES (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 3 0 2 0 $1,052 Turf: 13 2 2 2 $6,011
2025: 12 2 0 2 $4,959 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 2 2 2 $6,011 Distance: 2 0 2 0 $929

27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 6K 1:15¾¶ 3g Hcp - H 3306 8 2¶¢ Robles P R 130 7.60 Cosa Vuoi Dire118¶¢ El Nany130¨μ Bravo Nino134¨© 8
20Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:09»» 3g Hcp - H 3308 5 4¸¡ Morales M A 123 10.30 Yokita120¶ Bravo Nino128¶ Estrella Del Sol126¡ 9
09Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 6K 1:16¸¾ 3g Hcp - H 2963 7 2¸£ Morales M A 128 11.60 Estrella Del Sol120¸£ El Nany128£ Collipulli121¨μ 10
26Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:09¼½ 3g Hcp - H 2940 2 1¶ Morales M A 126 22.10 El Nany126¶ Elkan Daddy130¶¡ Tigro128¶ 11
15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25¹» 3g Hcp - H 3112 5 10¶¼¢ Robles P R 126 13.40 Rusty125¶ Sweet Child122¶¡ Mr Yo123¡ 12
05Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:09¼^ 3g Hcp - H 2751 3 1¶¡ Robles P R 123 5.80 El Nany123¶¡ Monarca115¡ Bichota128¶ 8
17Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:09½» 3 Msw 12 5º¡ Robles P R 126 54.00 Entre Negros127«¬ A Todo Vapor126¹¡ El Atrevido126¡ 14
10Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57½¸ 3 Msw 4 7½¡ Robles P R 126 31.70 Jalonado126¹¢ Dejalo Ahi126¨μ Macron126¶£ 15
17Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¹¹ 3 Msw 6 14¶^ Painen R A 126 23.40 Roca Rey126¸ Canelo Dorado117¨μ Muy Admirado126¡ 15

3
15-1

El Jei (CHI)
Br.g.4 The Lumber Guy - Nuhdis (CHI) by Distorted Economy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (495-28-29-33) / Trainer (500-13-36-23)

0.00 Own: El Jei
Trn: Alberto Oscar Gonzalez Rojas (0-0-0-0)

LESLY CAROLINA GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 1 0 1 $2,491 Turf: 8 0 0 1 $903
2025: 10 0 0 1 $945 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 1 0 2 $3,436 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $903

26Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:26¹¾ 3g Hcp - H 3048 14 1¶ Gonzalez L C 121 5.00 El Jei121¶ Volante Mixto121¶¡ Mr Mister126¨μ 14
09Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 6K 1:16¾º 3 Msw 8 3º Ignacio A E 126 14.40 Nyquister126¹¡ Al Amir126¡ El Jei126¶¢ 9
29Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:10»º 3 Msw 12 3º¡ Rodriguez G 127 4.80 Conquistado126¶¡ Perduto126¹ El Jei127¨© 13
12Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:36»¶ 3 Msw 6 5¿¢ Sebastian D R 126 7.80 Tap Lucky126¡ Jannik126º£ Googy126¸£ 7
31Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6K 1:14¼¾ 3 Stk - SaintMesme - 9k 6 4º Rodriguez G 126 27.90 Arturo Roberto126¶¢ El Masacre127¸¢ Harmony of the Sea126¡ 10
05Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:08½º 3 Stk - Nacional - 8k 9 8º£ Rodriguez G 126 38.80 Triacastela121¡ Bajos York126¶¢ On Look121¶ 12
14Sep25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6K 1:15¸» 3 Stk - LLarrainP - 9k 2 4¹¢ Alvarez A J 126 33.80 Cassius126¶£ Terrible Bruno126¡ De Grasse126¶ 6
25Aug25 eChs(CHI) gd 6K 1:19¶¼ 3 Msw 9 7»£ Alvarez A J 126 61.80 El Griego127¡ Trotski117¸¡ Cillian Murphi126£ 15
02May25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:09¹¿ 2 Msw 15 8¶¸ Gonzalez J A 126 117.80 Bajos York126¸¡ Lou Armstrong126¸¢ El Griego126º 14

4
8-1

Lion King (CHI)
Ch.g.4 Mendelssohn - Persevera by Malibu Moon, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1356-254-218-163) / Trainer (903-152-138-121)

0.00 Own: R.T.
Trn: Patricio Recaredo Baeza (0-0-0-0)

JAIME FABIAN MEDINA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 1 0 0 $2,431 Turf: 6 1 0 1 $7,496
2025: 7 1 0 1 $7,496 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 0 1 $9,927 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

26Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24¸¶ 3g Hcp - H 3282 11 1¾¡ Medina J F 126 *1.50 Lion King126¾¡ Bacancita123½¢ Lonco Bravo126º 11
29Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:35¹¶ 3 Stk - StolnHeart - 10k 12 6º¡ Ulloa O A 127 *2.00 Diamond Blue126¶¢ James Bruce126¨μ Cinque Terre126¸¢ 10
05Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1L 1:58½¶ 3 Stk - NacRLyonG1 - 42k 5 12¶¸¢ Espina K D 126 13.60 Eccentric121¹¡ Morikawa126¶¢ Created126¶¢ 15
05Sep25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1L 1:59»^ 3 Stk - CousinoG2 - 10k 3 4¹ Ulloa O A 126 *2.20 Celtic Legend126¨μ Mister Watson126¸£ Salto Eterno126¨© 9
03Aug25 eChs(CHI) hyp 1B 1:46¹» 3 Stk - PotrillsG1 - 28k 4 6¾ Ulloa Perez G G 126 8.60 Morikawa126¸ Created126¶¢ A Todo Galope126¶ 10
14Jul25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:35¿º 3 Stk - RCuevasG3 - 11k 4 3¶¢ Ulloa O A 127 *2.30 Morikawa126£ A Todo Galope127¡ Lion King127¶£ 8
07Jun25 eHch(CHI) ft 1m 1:34¿¹ 2 Stk - CrEZLeonG2 - 20k 1 9¸» Ulloa O A 126 *1.90 Teao126¶¡ Tremendo Macho126¶¡ Bacan Soltero126¹£ 10
02May25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:36½¼ 2 Msw 3 1¶¢ Ulloa O A 127 *1.30 Lion King127¶¢ Celtic Legend127¨© Sea Warrior126£ 9

5
6-1

James Bruce (CHI)
Br.g.4 Robert Bruce (CHI) - Joy Puki (ARG) by Fortify, CHI
STATS: Jockey (884-132-118-105) / Trainer (811-118-95-75)

0.00 Own: Siempre Avante
Trn: Rodrigo Andres Sanchez Quinteros (0-0-0-0)

HUGO ALEJANDRO OCHOA OLMOS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 2 2 2 $10,933
2025: 10 2 3 2 $12,725 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 3 2 $12,725 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 1m 1:36^¹ 3 Stk - HPBrchier - 9k 4 6½ Ochoa H A 126 5.20 Voy Saliendo127¸£ El Japones126¨μ Milanes127¸¢ 9
14Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 1m 1:36¸¹ 3g Stk - ElMercurio - 9k 4 5¹£ Valdivia L I 115 3.90 Good Deal117¶£ Ponteau128¡ Daktari132£ 9
29Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:35¹¶ 3 Stk - StolnHeart - 10k 2 2¶¢ Ochoa H A 126 3.50 Diamond Blue126¶¢ James Bruce126¨μ Cinque Terre126¸¢ 10
05Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1B 1:41½¼ 3 Stk - IUSotta - 11k 3 2¶¡ Ochoa H A 126 5.90 Salto Eterno126¶¡ James Bruce126¡ Diamond Blue126¶¢ 12
14Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:09ºº 3 Alw 4501 6 1¨μ Ochoa H A 119 *1.50 James Bruce119¨μ Tren Del Recuerdo119£ Alain Delon128¸£ 9
31Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:08º^ 3 Msw 5 1¼ Ochoa H A 126 *1.50 James Bruce126¼ Entre Negros127¸£ Jalonado126¶¡ 16
04Oct25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:09¾» 3 Msw 13 9¶¼¡ Ochoa H A 126 *2.60 Apolinario126½¡ Kraven126¸¡ Tap Lucky117¹£ 15
26Apr25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¿¹ 2 Msw 7 5¶^¢ Ochoa H A 126 *1.70 Arturo Roberto126¶ Pimlico126¼¡ Cristianisimo Red126¶¢ 15
27Mar25 eHch(CHI) ft 6K 1:18¸¿ 2 Msw 8 5¼£ Ochoa H A 126 *1.70 Wualala126¶£ Cordon Del Caulle126¶£ Indian Power126¶£ 15

6
3-2

Cinque Terre (CHI)
Br.g.4 Lookin At Lucky - Luccina (CHI) by No Nay Never, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1039-75-76-109) / Trainer (110-22-15-14)

0.00 Own: Dona Elena
Trn: Juan Carlos Silva Santibanez (0-0-0-0)

JORGE EDUARDO ZUNIGA DIAZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 1 0 1 $6,332 Turf: 8 3 0 2 $16,763
2025: 8 2 0 1 $10,745 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 3 0 2 $17,077 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $5,581

20Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:34^½ 3 Stk - DimeQue - 10k 2 3¶¢ Zuniga D J 126 11.70 Morikawa126¶¢ Jannik126¨© Cinque Terre126¶£ 6
12Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 6K 1:14½^ 3 Stk - Chesterton - 8k 3 1¨© Zuniga D J 126 3.10 Cinque Terre126¨© Cochero Del Diablo127º£ El Masacre126¸¡ 5
29Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:35¹¶ 3 Stk - StolnHeart - 10k 6 3¶¡ Zuniga D J 126 31.90 Diamond Blue126¶¢ James Bruce126¨μ Cinque Terre126¸¢ 10
12Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:09¼¹ 3 Stk - BlsCmrSntg - 9k 6 1£ Zuniga D J 126 12.60 Cinque Terre126£ Alain Delon126£ El Sablazo126£ 11
31Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :56¾¼ 3 Alw 3724 7 1«¬ Zuniga D J 126 9.90 Cinque Terre126«¬ Salzburg126¶¡ Il Tonino126¨μ 15
22Sep25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:09»¼ 3 Stk - IlCampione - 8k 6 4¾ Zuniga D J 126 16.90 Bajos York126«¬ El Griego127º£ Que Gusto de Verte126¹¢ 6
12Sep25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :56¸¸ 3 Alw 4399 3 8¿ Herrera J A 126 4.30 Alain Delon126¨© Need to Fly126¨μ Salzburg126¸ 11
24May25 eHch(CHI) gd 7K 1:29»¾ 2 Stk - FernandzG3 - 11k 12 10¸»¢ Herrera J A 126 25.80 Apolo Rey126¶^¢ Teao126»¡ Arturo Roberto126¶¢ 11
02May25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:35½^ 2 Stk - CovarubsG3 - 11k 2 4¸» Herrera J A 126 7.40 Created126¸¡ Rambam126£ Morikawa126¸¶£ 4

7
5-1

Mister Watson (CHI)
B.c.4 Ivan Denisovich (IRE) - Monedita de Oro (CHI) by Total Impact (CHI), CHI
STATS: Jockey (760-70-83-81) / Trainer (526-100-88-88)

0.00 Own: Stud Marenga
Trn: Julio Cesar Orellana Rodriguez (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL FRANCISO CISTERNAS AYALA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 1 4 0 $15,157
2025: 10 1 4 0 $15,157 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 4 0 $15,157 Distance: 2 0 2 0 $3,072

29Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:35¹¶ 3 Stk - StolnHeart - 10k 8 5º Santibanez N R 126 14.00 Diamond Blue126¶¢ James Bruce126¨μ Cinque Terre126¸¢ 10
05Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1B 1:41½¼ 3 Stk - IUSotta - 11k 6 8¾¡ Berrios H I 126 4.20 Salto Eterno126¶¡ James Bruce126¡ Diamond Blue126¶¢ 12
05Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1L 1:58½¶ 3 Stk - NacRLyonG1 - 42k 13 15¸» Rivera A L 126 16.80 Eccentric121¹¡ Morikawa126¶¢ Created126¶¢ 15
05Sep25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1L 1:59»^ 3 Stk - CousinoG2 - 10k 9 2¨μ Guajardo J I 126 3.40 Celtic Legend126¨μ Mister Watson126¸£ Salto Eterno126¨© 9
03Aug25 eChs(CHI) hyp 1B 1:46¹» 3 Stk - PotrillsG1 - 28k 10 5»¢ Guajardo J I 126 17.00 Morikawa126¸ Created126¶¢ A Todo Galope126¶ 10
27Jun25 eChs(CHI) gdp 1m 1:36¹» 2 Stk - AInfanteG1 - 22k 10 4¾¡ Gonzalez J A 126 4.30 Created126¸£ Rambam126º£ Pimpazo126¶ 11
30May25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:37¶^ 2 Stk - CrdrsMchG2 - 19k 6 2£ Gonzalez J A 126 8.90 Rambam126£ Mister Watson126¸¢ Cobaron127¨μ 7
30Apr25 eVsc(CHI) ftp 6K 1:17¶¶ 2 Stk - ElEstrenG2 - 11k 10 2£ Gonzalez J A 126 *2.00 Hotu Matua127£ Mister Watson126¶¢ Noel126£ 11
13Apr25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6K 1:14¼» 2 Stk - CtjPtrlsG3 - 9k 4 2¸£ Gonzalez J A 126 4.30 Created127¸£ Mister Watson126¶£ Morikawa126¨© 6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Por Gulfstream Park

SANTIAGO DE CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

5 Santiago Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,565. SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #5. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #5. Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1

Scandinava (CHI)
Ch.m.6 Dylan Thomas (IRE) - Pequena Trapecista (CHI) by Mastercraftsman (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (204-41-20-26) / Trainer (13-0-2-1)

0.00 Own: Juan Patricio
Trn: Cristobal Sebastian Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

GONZALO ULLOA PEREZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 3 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 59 2 7 3 $8,441
2025: 18 1 3 2 $3,470 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 64 2 7 3 $8,441 Distance: 50 2 7 3 $7,652

09Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¿¼ 3g Hcp - H 2696 5 6¹¢ Sebastian D R 119 13.20 Valkyrie Legend123£ Chica Del Lucero128£ Ojo de Halcon119¨© 11
26Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57½¼ 3g Hcp - H 2673 3 8º Sancho A B 120 9.80 Sand Thick123¨© Je T'Aime126¨© El Legendario126¨© 11
12Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¼º 3g Hcp - H 2577 6 7¸¢ Sebastian D R 121 5.60 La Tote121¨μ Brujo Dorado123¶ Extrovertida125¨μ 15
29Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¼¿ 3g Hcp - H 2547 10 7½¡ Sebastian D R 123 5.90 Fantastic Dream123¶ Sorella Del King132£ Rosario Tijera122¸£ 11
15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¾¹ 3g Hcp - H 2534 2 3¶¡ Sebastian D R 126 3.90 El Bohemio123£ Pacificador121£ Scandinava126¶¢ 11

2
2-1

El Bohemio (CHI)
B.g.5 Midshipman - Chantajera (CHI) by Stuka, CHI
STATS: Jockey (667-75-76-74) / Trainer (718-75-68-79)

0.00 Own: Olimpic Blue
Trn: Alejandro Patricio Padovani (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN RODRIGO TRONCOSO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 7 0 0 0 $199 Turf: 47 3 1 3 $7,206
2025: 40 3 1 3 $6,861 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 59 3 1 3 $7,380 Distance: 43 3 1 3 $7,176

23Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58½^ 3g Hcp - H 2672 4 4¸£ Troncoso B R 126 4.10 La Villa Alegre121¸ Vivimos Sonando126¡ Ticket Good121¨μ 14
13Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:04º» 3g Hcp - H 2692 9 10½¢ Rojas N A 117 9.10 Ojo de Halcon119¸ Brujo Dorado126¨μ Ninita Por Dios117¶¡ 14
09Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¿¼ 3g Hcp - H 2696 1 4¶¡ Miranda V M 119 7.60 Valkyrie Legend123£ Chica Del Lucero128£ Ojo de Halcon119¨© 11
16Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:04^¾ 3g Hcp - H 2614 14 7½¢ Troncoso B R 119 17.40 Rapillana123¶£ El Bigote119¶¡ Perfecta Actitud128¡ 16
12Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¼º 3g Hcp - H 2577 14 6¸ Ignacio A E 121 23.50 La Tote121¨μ Brujo Dorado123¶ Extrovertida125¨μ 15

3
15-1

Minoni (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Bad Daddy (CHI) - Roxy (CHI) by Squire Jones, CHI
STATS: Jockey (440-39-47-47) / Trainer (1223-74-86-89)

0.00 Own: Bufalos Mojados
Trn: Raul Andres Montesino Serrano (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO MORALES UBILLA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 4 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 56 2 6 2 $16,925
2025: 32 1 4 2 $3,826 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 63 2 6 2 $16,925 Distance: 37 1 6 2 $4,596

30Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:05^¹ 3g Hcp - H 2684 2 8¶¾¡ Avila R R 126 14.90 Rechiflao121¶£ Ojo de Halcon126¶¢ Pasapalabra121£ 8
26Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :59¹½ 3g Hcp - H 2673 2 9¼ Morales M A 128 6.10 Carinosito121¡ Pittiranga121¡ Little Gaspi123¨© 12
16Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:04^¾ 3g Hcp - H 2614 3 15¶½£ Avila R R 119 76.30 Rapillana123¶£ El Bigote119¶¡ Perfecta Actitud128¡ 16
12Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¼º 3g Hcp - H 2577 4 14¶¸£ Avila R R 121 14.60 La Tote121¨μ Brujo Dorado123¶ Extrovertida125¨μ 15
29Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58»¸ 3g Hcp - H 2547 9 2¨μ Avila R R 126 *3.60 Gran Tomahawk121¨μ Minoni126¶£ Tango Y Compas126¸¢ 14

4
12-1

Tango Y Compas (CHI)
B.m.6 Seeking the Dia - Sonrisas (CHI) by Dylan Thomas (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (336-14-22-25) / Trainer (513-28-35-33)

0.00 Own: Brisas De Cautin
Trn: Hector Guillermo Manriquez Fernandez (0-0-0-0)

MARCO ANTONIO BUSTAMANTE (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 7 0 1 0 $364 Turf: 38 4 5 6 $8,796
2025: 22 1 3 2 $3,097 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $0
Life: 83 5 5 8 $11,950 Distance: 33 4 2 5 $7,580

27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¾¿ 3g Hcp - H 2557 2 7½¢ Valdivia L I 123 9.20 Sultan Guerrero126¹£ Benvenuto Cellini123¨© Sale de Mis Ojos125¶¡ 13
23Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58½^ 3g Hcp - H 2672 10 10¼£ Bracetti G V 126 12.90 La Villa Alegre121¸ Vivimos Sonando126¡ Ticket Good121¨μ 14
13Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:04½½ 3g Hcp - H 2456 1 2¶¢ Bracetti G V 125 6.60 Little Gaspi126¶¢ Tango Y Compas125¸ Kiastrelo126¶ 11
06Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f 1:00º^ 3g Hcp - H 2321 7 9º¢ Bracetti G V 126 43.70 First Classic123¨μ Mestiza Flor123¡ Nutcracker123¶¢ 15
30Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:05^¹ 3g Hcp - H 2684 5 7»¢ Bracetti G V 126 5.50 Rechiflao121¶£ Ojo de Halcon126¶¢ Pasapalabra121£ 8

5
10-1

Laytana (CHI)
B.m.7 Ivan Denisovich (IRE) - Lluvia Impactante (CHI) by Total Impact (CHI), CHI
STATS: Jockey (415-44-36-51) / Trainer (1093-78-95-86)

0.00 Own: Valor Y Fe
Trn: Victor Hugo Moris Lillo (0-0-0-0)

ALBERTO JESUS VASQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 57 5 0 16 $21,624
2025: 33 2 0 7 $4,395 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 90 6 1 20 $24,323 Distance: 28 4 0 8 $8,145

22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10½¹ 3g Hcp - H 2028 7 10¶º£ Vasquez A J 126 8.80 El Tanque Agus126¡ Rio Perez126¨© Modelo Del Salto126º¢ 14
26Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10½¾ 3g Hcp - H 1876 15 8¹¡ Vasquez A J 126 11.80 Defensor Rojo126«¬ Narcisista126¨© Kitten's Black126¶¡ 14
12Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¿¸ 3g Hcp - H 1948 10 9¿£ Vasquez A J 126 19.80 Bone Less126¡ Che Samaritan126¸£ Don Bruno126¨μ 13
05Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10º^ 3g Hcp - H 1925 11 12¶¿¢ Vasquez A J 126 22.40 Princesitacami128£ Oscuro Y Salvaje128¸¢ Dale Flaca128¨© 12
22Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¼º 3g Hcp - H 1914 6 12¶½ Fournet R F 123 70.60 Sweet Sundown126»¡ Kwin126¹ Big Wallace126¡ 13

6
20-1

Sheeza (CHI)
Ch.f.4 Grand Daddy - Talani (CHI) by Big Ten (CHI), CHI
STATS: Jockey (838-33-43-62) / Trainer (1223-74-86-89)

0.00 Own: Guerrero De La Vida
Trn: Raul Andres Montesino Serrano (0-0-0-0)

WLADIMIR EMILIANO QUINTEROS GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 3 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $3,598
2025: 9 1 1 2 $7,332 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 1 1 2 $7,332 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $3,598

26Feb26 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :58¸» 3g Hcp - H 3056 12 12¶¹£ Ignacio A E 121 122.60 Shayla123¹ Lancelot123¶¡ La Chucky Trini123¸ 14
21Feb26 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:12¹¸ 3g Hcp - H 3543 7 14¸» Avila R R 121 27.10 Te Digo Algo123¸¡ Cose Della Vita121¶¡ Hagale Hagale123¨© 14
13Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¾¾ 3g Hcp - H 2913 6 15¸» Fuenzalida R A 126 27.80 Nino Sexy121¨μ Vai Bene Cosi128¶¢ Vuelve La Farra123¡ 15
15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¾¹ 3g Hcp - H 2534 6 10¶^ Fuenzalida R A 128 4.10 El Bohemio123£ Pacificador121£ Scandinava126¶¢ 11
13Nov25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :57¼¾ 3 k Alw 3884 8 11¶¶¡ Fuenzalida R A 121 16.20 Eywa121¨© Cambiar De Vida112¨μ Ride Like a Girl123¨μ 12

7
6-1

Carinosito (CHI)
B.h.8 Tumblebrutus - Carinosa Sonrisa (CHI) by Happy Hunting, CHI
STATS: Jockey (961-83-79-95) / Trainer (720-56-67-62)

0.00 Own: Domingo Matte D.
Trn: Domingo Enrique Matte D'Etigny (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO SEBASTIAN DORES CABRERA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 6 1 0 0 $2,080 Turf: 11 1 1 0 $3,668
2025: 28 0 0 4 $910 Off (Dirt): 6 1 0 1 $3,024
Life: 111 6 6 16 $29,183 Distance:104 6 6 16 $29,083

01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 2642 3 7¸£ Sebastian D R 119 13.90 Yada126¡ La Tote130¶ Chica Del Lucero128¨© 11
23Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶¸ 3g Hcp - H 2672 1 8»¡ Sebastian D R 119 5.80 Crocked123¨μ Rairet123¨©nCalifornia Moon119¶ 11
13Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:04º» 3g Hcp - H 2692 3 4¹£ Cheuque D A 119 36.60 Ojo de Halcon119¸ Brujo Dorado126¨μ Ninita Por Dios117¶¡ 14
06Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59^¾ 3g Hcp - H 2554 3 11¿¡ Sebastian D R 123 20.20 Elmita126¸¢ Golfista126¶¢ Prima Town121¸¡ 15
26Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :59¹½ 3g Hcp - H 2673 12 1¡ Sebastian D R 121 4.90 Carinosito121¡ Pittiranga121¡ Little Gaspi123¨© 12

8
15-1

Guarda Bellina (CHI)
B.m.5 Mendelssohn - Grande Artista (CHI) by Ivan Denisovich (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (550-37-40-40) / Trainer (34-6-3-3)

0.00 Own: El Mero Mero
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

RODRIGO ANDRES PAINEN BERRIOS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 22 1 2 4 $3,517
2025: 19 1 2 4 $3,424 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $164
Life: 27 1 2 5 $3,681 Distance: 20 0 2 4 $1,730

01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 2642 13 9¼ Painen R A 119 70.10 Yada126¡ La Tote130¶ Chica Del Lucero128¨© 11
12Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¼¾ 3g Hcp - H 2421 10 13¶¾£ Vera J 126 70.90 Town Of Trebbi126¶¢ El Aparecido126¶¡ Nel Blu126¨μ 13
20Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¾¿ 3g Hcp - H 2552 14 15¸¸¡ Mino J A 119 60.20 Grande Tuza126¸ Clau the Gold123¡ Crystalita121¶¡ 15
22Sep25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58»º 3g Hcp - H 2416 12 8» Sancho A B 126 14.60 Soy Vania121¨μ Brujo Dorado122£ Gusto a Poco121¶ 12
29Aug25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:04½¾ 3g Hcp - H 2386 3 1¸ Ramirez N A 126 *2.10 Guarda Bellina126¸ Giulietta Amore119¸¢ Sueno Realidad119¸£ 11

9
12-1

Rosario Tijera (CHI)
B.m.9 Sposito (CHI) - Cassia Nostra (CHI) by Dushyantor, CHI
STATS: Jockey (920-59-74-73) / Trainer (2-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Bon Touch
Trn: Maritza Del Carmen Perez Arellano (0-0-0-0)

MIGUEL ANGEL GUTIERREZ BADILLA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 6 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 48 8 7 6 $24,455
2025: 43 4 3 4 $10,169 Off (Dirt): 7 0 0 0 $0
Life: 142 11 10 10 $35,455 Distance: 72 9 8 6 $26,619

14Feb26 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¸¸ 3g Hcp - H 3557 2 6¨μ Quinteros W 121 13.40 nYa Lo Creo121¨©nTe Diria121¨© Mr Ranger121¨© 14
07Feb26 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:12¸^ 3g Hcp - H 3573 10 10¶»¡ Quinteros W 123 26.30 Mendel Quinta121¼ Desert Cat121¡ Kara and Colleen119¸¡ 14
31Jan26 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:12¸» 3g Hcp - H 3534 4 7¼¡ Quinteros W 121 24.50 Silverchair123¶¡ Waquar126¶¢ Gran Nono123¶ 14
24Jan26 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:10¼¾ 3g Hcp - H 3528 15 9¶º£ Quinteros W 123 25.50 Lumber Boy121¸¢ Te Digo Algo123¹£ Cachorrita Mia123¨μ 14
15Jan26 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :57¾º 3g Hcp - H 2971 12 5¼£ Quinteros W 121 34.20 Vaquita Loira130º¡ La Sone121¨© Fetlock Joint123¸ 13

10
8-1

Ticket Good (CHI)
B.m.5 Good Samaritan - Finally (CHI) by Finder, CHI
STATS: Jockey (242-4-14-14) / Trainer (34-6-3-3)

0.00 Own: Matriarca
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO ANDRES SOLORZA FERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 4 0 0 1 $294 Turf: 5 0 0 1 $294
2025: 7 0 0 1 $180 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 0 0 2 $474 Distance: 8 0 0 2 $378

01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ftp 6K 1:17¶^ 3g Hcp - H 2596 6 4½ Solorza R A 126 9.20 Prima Notte126º¡ Que Terrible128¸¢ Luce Pericoloso123¨μ 9
23Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58½^ 3g Hcp - H 2672 15 3¸¡ Solorza R A 121 81.70 La Villa Alegre121¸ Vivimos Sonando126¡ Ticket Good121¨μ 14
13Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:04½½ 3g Hcp - H 2456 9 7½¢ Painen R A 123 29.70 Little Gaspi126¶¢ Tango Y Compas125¸ Kiastrelo126¶ 11
23Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¸½ 3g Hcp - H 2571 7 13¸º Painen R A 126 22.90 Gran Samir126¸£ Vuelve La Farra126¡ My Claudia126» 15
01Aug25 eChs(CHI) my 5f 1:03¼¼ 3g Hcp - H 2276 7 13¶º£ Ortega C A 119 19.00 Domingo Isleno126«¬ Fabula Marina119¨© La Chica Guapa126£ 14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-1-7-10 SP0-03/09/2026-5

Por Gulfstream Park

SANTIAGO DE CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

6 Santiago Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,805. SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #6. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #6. Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1

Salzburg (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Flameaway - Cossi Fan Tutte (CHI) by Pavarotti, CHI
STATS: Jockey (393-89-65-46) / Trainer (903-152-138-121)

0.00 Own: Santo Domingo
Trn: Patricio Recaredo Baeza (0-0-0-0)

OSCAR ALEJANDRO ULLOA PEREZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 1 3 2 $8,006
2025: 12 1 3 3 $8,286 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 3 3 $8,286 Distance: 6 0 2 2 $2,318

14Feb26 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:09½¹ 3g Hcp - H 4419 11 11¡ Leon B E 121 6.20 Sinesio123¨© Satoshi121¨© Esterios126¨© 15
01Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58»¾ 3 Alw 3056 5 6»¡ Fuenzalida R A 126 6.50 Need to Fly126¨© Abombada121¡ Tejedor de Suenos126¹ 11
21Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:10¼^ 3 Alw 3779 7 3¹¡ Espina K D 129 13.70 Good Father126¹¢ El Sablazo126¨μ Salzburg129¨© 11
14Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:09ºº 3 Alw 4501 7 5¾ Valdivia L I 119 6.40 James Bruce119¨μ Tren Del Recuerdo119£ Alain Delon128¸£ 9
31Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :56¾¼ 3 Alw 3724 3 2«¬ Ulloa O A 126 4.50 Cinque Terre126«¬ Salzburg126¶¡ Il Tonino126¨μ 15
05Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:08½º 3 Stk - Nacional - 8k 5 10¼¡ Ulloa O A 126 5.80 Triacastela121¡ Bajos York126¶¢ On Look121¶ 12

2
5-1

Rosy l'Amore (CHI)
B.f.4 Flameaway - Mia San Mia (CHI) by Aragorn (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1778-91-120-101) / Trainer (903-152-138-121)

0.00 Own: Esmirna
Trn: Patricio Recaredo Baeza (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO ANTONIO FUENZALIDA GARCIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 3 0 0 0 $104 Turf: 16 2 2 3 $7,059
2025: 17 2 2 3 $6,955 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 2 2 3 $7,059 Distance: 11 1 2 2 $5,058

23Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57º¶ 3g Hcp - H 2922 3 5¹£ Fuenzalida R A 126 15.10 Elkan Daddy128¨© Indhira126¸¡ Nalala128¶¢ 12
26Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¼¹ 3g Hcp - H 2923 6 7»¢ Leon B E 130 7.40 Sin El128¶¡ Indhira130¶¡ Senor Amante130£ 12
12Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¶» 3g Hcp - H 2818 3 4¹¢ Espina K D 128 5.60 Tres Principes128¹¢ By the Cliff130¨© Onix Blue130¨© 11
15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6K 1:15^¸ 3gk Stk - Achve - 5k 2 5¶»£ Rodriguez G 120 6.80 Ya Va115¸¢ On Look119¼¢ Cambia El Switch115¹¡ 5
01Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¸» 3g Hcp - H 2721 10 2¶£ Leon B E 130 7.80 Sapirongo121¶£ Rosy l'Amore130£ Mate Amargo122£ 13
17Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57»º 3g Hcp - H 2719 7 3¶£ Espina K D 128 6.70 Brego123¨μ Griezmann123¶¡ Rosy l'Amore128¨μ 13

3
4-1

Senor Amante (CHI)
B.c.4 Grand Daddy - Drop the Standard by Lemon Drop Kid, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1247-83-84-68) / Trainer (34-6-3-3)

0.00 Own: Legacy
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS MOLINA (0-0-0-0) 130

2026: 8 2 0 2 $4,518 Turf: 13 3 0 4 $10,126
2025: 10 2 1 2 $9,437 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 4 1 4 $13,955 Distance: 9 2 1 2 $6,479

01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57½^ 3g Hcp - H 2797 10 1£ Molina J N 130 18.60 Senor Amante130£ Tren Del Recuerdo130¨μ Rapillana123¨© 12
23Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57º¶ 3g Hcp - H 2922 12 10¼£ Soto B A 123 12.80 Elkan Daddy128¨© Indhira126¸¡ Nalala128¶¢ 12
09Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57º^ 3g Hcp - H 3042 5 9¾ Molina J N 116 7.30 El Pitin128¡ Limatown134£ Ferluisi128¹ 9
30Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:02½¶ 3g Hcp - H 3030 3 5º£ Gonzalez S E 117 6.80 Sos de Boca134¶£ Magico Day122¶ Limatown132¨© 12
26Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¼¹ 3g Hcp - H 2923 7 3¹ Molina J N 130 3.60 Sin El128¶¡ Indhira130¶¡ Senor Amante130£ 12
16Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:02½½ 3g Hcp - H 2951 5 3¡ Molina J N 117 41.00 Diamond One126¨© Magico Day121¡ Senor Amante117¨μ 11

4
6-1

Lindo Recuerdo (CHI)
Br.g.4 The Lumber Guy - Mi Vieja Querida (CHI) by Sonoma Cat, CHI
STATS: Jockey (884-132-118-105) / Trainer (811-118-95-75)

0.00 Own: Stud Haras Lizzie
Trn: Rodrigo Andres Sanchez Quinteros (0-0-0-0)

HUGO ALEJANDRO OCHOA OLMOS (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 5 2 0 1 $4,501 Turf: 8 2 1 2 $5,324
2025: 9 0 1 1 $962 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 2 1 2 $5,463 Distance: 13 2 1 2 $5,463

23Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¼¶ 3g Hcp - H 2828 15 1¶¢ Ochoa H A 119 4.10 Lindo Recuerdo119¶¢ Valkyrie Legend121¨μ Estilo Antiguo121¶ 13
30Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:03½» 3g Hcp - H 2841 6 8½¡ Ochoa H A 119 12.60 Yokita121¶¢ Pluma de Mar128¨μ Tea and Milk121¨© 10
26Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¼¹ 3g Hcp - H 2829 6 4¶¡ Ochoa H A 126 11.70 Dotadita123¨© The Chosen One128£ Estilo Antiguo123£ 12
16Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57½¾ 3 Msw 11 1¶ Fournet R F 118 4.10 Lindo Recuerdo118¶ Muy Admirado126¹ Mi Gigante126¨© 11
09Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58^¿ 3 Msw 11 3¶ Fournet R F 117 *2.30 Guachaca126£ Poeta Griego126¨μ Lindo Recuerdo117¸ 11
29Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57º» 3 Msw 7 3¶¡ Medina J F 126 4.00 Macron126¶ Ben Mamut126¡ Lindo Recuerdo126¡ 16

5
10-1

Huaso Derrepente (CHI)
Ch.g.7 Midshipman - Flor de Piel (CHI) by Proud Citizen, CHI
STATS: Jockey (961-83-79-95) / Trainer (720-56-67-62)

0.00 Own: Como Lo Queri
Trn: Domingo Enrique Matte D'Etigny (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO SEBASTIAN DORES CABRERA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $108 Turf: 13 3 1 2 $11,900
2025: 8 2 1 0 $4,213 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $1,388
Life: 27 5 1 4 $16,143 Distance: 21 4 1 3 $13,662

23Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57º¶ 3g Hcp - H 2922 1 4¹£ Sebastian D R 119 7.50 Elkan Daddy128¨© Indhira126¸¡ Nalala128¶¢ 12
17Apr25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58»º 3g Hcp - H 2506 1 5¹ Fuenzalida R A 128 28.20 Princess Margaret123«¬ Gaviou128¶¢ Pertinax123¶£ 15
11Apr25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58º¸ 3g Hcp - H 2537 6 8½¡ Barrera H M 121 32.50 Pelambre121¶¢ Reina Jake121¶ C'Est Vrai128£ 13
04Apr25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58»^ 3g Hcp - H 2645 9 11½¢ Barrera H M 121 12.20 Cicarelli123¶£ Eneo128¨© Pelambre119¡ 13
28Mar25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:03^» 3g Hcp - H 3068 2 7½¡ Barrera H M 119 7.20 Miralli117¶ Stray Kids117¡ Vichito134¶ 8
16Mar25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :56»¹ 3g Hcp - H 2714 4 1¶¢ Barrera H M 130 *1.70 Huaso Derrepente130¶¢ Crystalita121¶ Todo Barbaro119¨μ 9

6
12-1

Fantastic Dream (CHI)
B.m.7 Daddy Long Legs - Fe Azteca (ARG) by Easing Along, CHI
STATS: Jockey (437-13-16-15) / Trainer (420-36-33-27)

0.00 Own: Mamita Linda
Trn: Rodrigo Silva Santos (0-0-0-0)

JOSE OCTAVIO CUETO GALAZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 2 1 0 0 $2,020 Turf: 61 12 3 10 $31,935
2025: 12 1 0 2 $2,349 Off (Dirt): 7 0 0 0 $0
Life: 104 12 3 10 $31,935 Distance: 54 11 2 7 $27,302

09Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¼½ 3g Hcp - H 2853 6 6¹¢ Galaz J C 128 9.30 Pluma de Mar128¡ Reina Egipcia126£ Barbie Dreams121¨© 10
12Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¾¸ 3g Hcp - H 2727 13 1¶¢ Galaz J C 123 20.00 Fantastic Dream123¶¢ Pura Rosa119¸ Barbie Dreams128¨μ 15
29Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¼¿ 3g Hcp - H 2547 8 1¶ Galaz J C 123 11.00 Fantastic Dream123¶ Sorella Del King132£ Rosario Tijera122¸£ 11
01Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :59¶º 3g Hcp - H 2634 15 5¹¡ Sanchez L P 119 31.50 El Legendario121¶ Mi Nieto Frank128¶¡ Je T'Aime128¨μ 15
10Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58»¸ 3g Hcp - H 2446 7 4¹£ Sanchez L P 126 13.90 Balder El Noruego123¸¢ Je T'Aime121¶¢ Scandinava120¨μ 13
20Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¾¿ 3g Hcp - H 2552 9 5» Sanchez L P 121 97.50 Grande Tuza126¸ Clau the Gold123¡ Crystalita121¶¡ 15

7
10-1

Indhira (CHI)
B.m.6 War Command - Isba (CHI) by Stuka, CHI
STATS: Jockey (550-37-40-40) / Trainer (1223-74-86-89)

0.00 Own: Los Sauces
Trn: Raul Andres Montesino Serrano (0-0-0-0)

RODRIGO ANDRES PAINEN BERRIOS (0-0-0-0) 130

2026: 7 0 2 1 $1,209 Turf: 23 2 5 5 $10,061
2025: 10 1 1 2 $3,209 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 32 3 5 6 $12,640 Distance: 23 3 5 3 $10,730

01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57^¾ 3g Hcp - H 3276 5 3¡ Valdivia L I 115 4.90 Tres Principes126¨μ Palacete132¨μ Indhira115£ 9
23Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57º¶ 3g Hcp - H 2922 8 2¨© Painen R A 126 9.60 Elkan Daddy128¨© Indhira126¸¡ Nalala128¶¢ 12
20Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¼¸ 3g Hcp - H 2808 10 5º Painen R A 123 10.50 Don Migue123¶¡ London Palace117¨© Alcabonta126¶¢ 12
13Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:03¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 3338 4 7¼¢ Medina J F 116 8.10 Limatown134¶¡ Carolito132¨μ Onix Blue119¸ 10
09Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57º^ 3g Hcp - H 3042 1 8½¢ Chamorro M A 121 6.90 El Pitin128¡ Limatown134£ Ferluisi128¹ 9
26Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¼¹ 3g Hcp - H 2923 11 2¶¡ Gonzalez J A 130 3.50 Sin El128¶¡ Indhira130¶¡ Senor Amante130£ 12

8
20-1

Stray Kids (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.7 Tourist - Gold Life (CHI) by Stuka, CHI
STATS: Jockey (700-71-77-56) / Trainer (776-62-70-77)

0.00 Own: Aldedo
Trn: Aldo Rodolfo Parra (0-0-0-0)

JONATHAN ANDRES CASTILLO TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 130

2026: 9 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 102 9 10 11 $34,092
2025: 44 4 3 6 $11,858 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $876
Life: 106 9 11 11 $34,968 Distance: 58 4 3 4 $11,989

01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57^¾ 3g Hcp - H 3276 3 9½¢ Gonzalez L C 117 22.50 Tres Principes126¨μ Palacete132¨μ Indhira115£ 9
23Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57^¹ 3g Hcp - H 3313 5 8¿¡ Gonzalez L C 117 24.40 Palacete123¡ Darkjack134¹ Araki117¡ 9
13Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:03¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 3338 3 9¶^£ Gonzalez L C 121 21.60 Limatown134¶¡ Carolito132¨μ Onix Blue119¸ 10
09Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57º^ 3g Hcp - H 3042 9 7¼¡ Santibanez N R 128 37.40 El Pitin128¡ Limatown134£ Ferluisi128¹ 9
30Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:02½¶ 3g Hcp - H 3030 5 8½¡ Castillo J A 128 14.60 Sos de Boca134¶£ Magico Day122¶ Limatown132¨© 12
26Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¶» 3g Hcp - H 3313 4 7½ Alvarez A J 119 13.30 Superame128£ Palacete117¶¢ Piantao130¡ 7

9
15-1

Brego (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Bad Daddy (CHI) - La Pollera Colora (CHI) by Fusaichi Pegasus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (270-13-17-15) / Trainer (13-2-1-1)

0.00 Own: Shot Menzel
Trn: Theodore Cachely (0-0-0-0)

DARIEN ALEXANDER CHEUQUE ROJAS (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 7 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 48 4 10 5 $13,296
2025: 31 4 7 3 $10,796 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 54 4 10 5 $13,296 Distance: 47 4 8 5 $12,509

01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57½^ 3g Hcp - H 2797 9 7¹ Valdivia L I 130 20.40 Senor Amante130£ Tren Del Recuerdo130¨μ Rapillana123¨© 12
23Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57º¶ 3g Hcp - H 2922 7 12¶^¢ Sancho A B 121 24.10 Elkan Daddy128¨© Indhira126¸¡ Nalala128¶¢ 12
13Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:04¼¸ 3g Hcp - H 2850 5 5¹¢ Adrian A G 132 11.00 Herr Maximum128¨μ Tea and Milk128¶ Je T'Aime121£ 8
30Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:02½¶ 3g Hcp - H 3030 4 11¾£ Rojas N A 115 87.70 Sos de Boca134¶£ Magico Day122¶ Limatown132¨© 12
26Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¼¹ 3g Hcp - H 2923 2 8»¢ Soto B A 130 26.70 Sin El128¶¡ Indhira130¶¡ Senor Amante130£ 12
16Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:02½½ 3g Hcp - H 2951 11 11¿£ Rodriguez G 123 15.90 Diamond One126¨© Magico Day121¡ Senor Amante117¨μ 11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Por Gulfstream Park

SANTIAGO DE CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

7 Santiago Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $3,180. SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #7. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #7. Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1

Limatown (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Mo Town - Suspira Limena (CHI) by Tumblebrutus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1453-157-148-132) / Trainer (776-62-70-77)

0.00 Own: Los Maguitos
Trn: Aldo Rodolfo Parra (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN ALONSO SANCHO ESCALANTE (0-0-0-0) 134

2026: 9 2 1 1 $5,760 Turf: 27 4 3 1 $11,253
2025: 23 2 2 0 $5,493 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 0 $1,006
Life: 53 8 4 3 $26,712 Distance: 21 2 3 1 $6,408

01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:08^¼ 3g Stk - Eugenia - 6k 5 6¶¶¡ Sancho A B 128 8.60 Soy Invencible132£ Heroico132¸£ Canticio132º¡ 6
20Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:08¾¸ 3g Stk - Pradilla - 5k 6 4¸£ Toro J A 112 9.00 Alain Delon112£ Canticio126¶¢ Soy Invencible130£ 6
13Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:03¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 3338 5 1¶¡ Gonzalez S E 134 6.80 Limatown134¶¡ Carolito132¨μ Onix Blue119¸ 10
09Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57º^ 3g Hcp - H 3042 6 2¡ Sancho A B 134 6.10 El Pitin128¡ Limatown134£ Ferluisi128¹ 9
30Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:02½¶ 3g Hcp - H 3030 8 3¸£ Leon B E 132 9.70 Sos de Boca134¶£ Magico Day122¶ Limatown132¨© 12
26Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¶» 3g Hcp - H 3313 6 4¸¡ Leon B E 128 8.80 Superame128£ Palacete117¶¢ Piantao130¡ 7
16Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:02»¾ 3g Hcp - H 3838 8 4¹¡ Leon B E 121 5.80 Canticio121¶¡ Carolito119¶¢ Griezmann117£ 9
12Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :56º¼ 3g Stk - Punch - 5k 3 6º£ Alvarez A J 114 17.30 Heroico134£ Single Barrel119¨© Carlitos Yusti117¶£ 8
02Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:02¾½ 3g Hcp - H 2895 3 1¶¢ Leon B E 130 8.20 Limatown130¶¢ Galway Girl130¨μ Carolito132¡ 9

2
12-1

See Me (CHI)
B.g.6 Cloud Computing - Vengan a Verla (CHI) by Layman, CHI
STATS: Jockey (667-75-76-74) / Trainer (426-64-40-46)

0.00 Own: Millar M Patricio
Trn: Hernan Eduardo Ulloa Perez (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN RODRIGO TRONCOSO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 3 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 47 8 2 6 $21,882
2025: 32 4 1 4 $10,564 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 2 $1,121
Life: 64 8 3 9 $24,132 Distance: 32 5 2 3 $14,308

23Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57^¹ 3g Hcp - H 3313 8 7¿¡ Herrera J A 128 8.80 Palacete123¡ Darkjack134¹ Araki117¡ 9
13Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:03¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 3338 10 6¼ Rodriguez G 130 28.80 Limatown134¶¡ Carolito132¨μ Onix Blue119¸ 10
30Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:02½¶ 3g Hcp - H 3030 7 12¿£ Sancho A B 134 23.50 Sos de Boca134¶£ Magico Day122¶ Limatown132¨© 12
29Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :56½½ 3g Hcp - H 3158 6 5º Herrera J A 132 9.40 Limatown120¨μ Palacete123¸¢ Griezmann130£ 10
19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:03»¿ 3g Hcp - H 2859 6 8¶^¡ Herrera J A 134 3.70 Sonrisa Dulce121¹¡ Brego117¨© Stray Kids132¸¡ 9
15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¹¶ 3g Hcp - H 3141 8 1¨μ Herrera J A 121 3.40 See Me121¨μ Vamos Al Noa Noa132¨© Stray Kids121¨© 9
07Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¸» 3g Hcp - H 3662 4 5º Alvarez A J 112 7.00 Single Barrel117£ Kneseet134¸¢ Salto Del Cerezo132¡ 11
17Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57º½ 3g Hcp - H 3650 1 3¹¡ Pimentel J E 112 7.40 Pedernera130¸¢ Kneseet134¶¢ See Me112¶¢ 9
10Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¹¹ 3g Hcp - H 3032 1 2¡ Herrera J A 126 5.40 Piantao132¡ See Me126¶¢ Badero132¶ 11

3
6-1

Piantao (CHI)
B.h.6 Zawraq (IRE) - Mi Vieja Ilusion (ARG) by Easing Along, CHI
STATS: Jockey (133-21-14-14) / Trainer (368-25-31-33)

0.00 Own: Jadadie
Trn: Andres Delfin Bernal Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

LUIS ADRIAN TORRES CHAMORRO (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 5 0 0 1 $245 Turf: 54 3 6 10 $18,310
2025: 24 1 5 1 $5,332 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $1,116
Life: 69 3 9 12 $21,703 Distance: 43 2 6 9 $14,285

01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57^¾ 3g Hcp - H 3276 6 5¸¡ Castillo J A 132 32.20 Tres Principes126¨μ Palacete132¨μ Indhira115£ 9
23Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57^¹ 3g Hcp - H 3313 6 6¼¡ Sebastian D R 132 10.00 Palacete123¡ Darkjack134¹ Araki117¡ 9
13Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:03¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 3338 7 5» Castillo J A 134 13.30 Limatown134¶¡ Carolito132¨μ Onix Blue119¸ 10
26Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¶» 3g Hcp - H 3313 2 3¸ Herrera J A 130 9.60 Superame128£ Palacete117¶¢ Piantao130¡ 7
16Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:02»¾ 3g Hcp - H 3838 2 7¾¡ Sancho A B 128 28.40 Canticio121¶¡ Carolito119¶¢ Griezmann117£ 9
26Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:08¸¸ 3g Hcp - H 4178 1 8º¡ Cisternas R F 126 29.30 Ni Trato121¨μ Don Altobello129¡ Loco y Demente128¨© 9
15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¹¶ 3g Hcp - H 3141 5 7¼ Sebastian D R 132 23.60 See Me121¨μ Vamos Al Noa Noa132¨© Stray Kids121¨© 9
07Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¸» 3g Hcp - H 3662 9 8½¢ Sebastian D R 128 13.30 Single Barrel117£ Kneseet134¸¢ Salto Del Cerezo132¡ 11
21Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:10¾¶ 3g Hcp - H 3939 13 4¹ Espina K D 128 31.30 Jerezano120¶ Dembo134¶¢ Mosala121£ 13

4
5-1

Ferluisi (CHI)
B.f.4 Spun to Run - Flor de La Vida (CHI) by Gstaad, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1568-293-200-182) / Trainer (426-64-40-46)

0.00 Own: Mundo Futuro H.
Trn: Hernan Eduardo Ulloa Perez (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN ALEJANDRO HERRERA OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 3 0 1 1 $698 Turf: 9 2 1 2 $5,167
2025: 13 3 1 1 $8,159 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $617
Life: 16 3 2 2 $8,857 Distance: 12 3 2 2 $8,364

01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57^¾ 3g Hcp - H 3276 7 7¹¢ Herrera J A 126 *2.50 Tres Principes126¨μ Palacete132¨μ Indhira115£ 9
09Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57º^ 3g Hcp - H 3042 2 3¶¢ Medina J F 128 *2.40 El Pitin128¡ Limatown134£ Ferluisi128¹ 9
12Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57^½ 3g Hcp - H 3194 2 2¶ Herrera J A 120 5.70 Superame127¶ Ferluisi120¨μ El Pitin126¹¡ 8
29Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¸º 3g Hcp - H 2785 6 1£ Herrera J A 128 *2.90 Ferluisi128£ Indhira123¡ Kandozi121¶ 10
15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58^¸ 3g Hcp - H 2682 6 1¶¢ Herrera J A 126 *3.40 Ferluisi126¶¢ Framing123¶¡ Todas Mienten126¡ 12
07Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¸^ 3g Hcp - H 2640 12 4¹¡ Herrera J A 123 14.60 Palacete126¶¢ Tres Principes123¶¡ Alto Forever121£ 15
28Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:10º¶ 3 k Alw 3782 13 10¶½ Rodriguez G 119 26.00 Sacanne119¹£ Citlalli119¨μ Beijing Cristal119¶ 15
23Oct25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¹½ 3 k Alw 4714 6 11¶¼¡ Medina F A 112 16.30 La Refalosa115¡ Gran Llegada121¸£ Odessa121¶¡ 13
11Oct25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:10^º 3 k Stk - Papelon - 10k 3 4«¬ Herrera J A 121 26.70 Warnasitay121¨© Tu Tu Y Tu121¨© Have a Good One121¨© 11

5
10-1

Griezmann (CHI)
B.h.10 Mastercraftsman (IRE) - Contigo Aprendi (CHI) by Seeking the Dia, CHI
STATS: Jockey (961-83-79-95) / Trainer (720-56-67-62)

0.00 Own: Domingo Matte D.
Trn: Domingo Enrique Matte D'Etigny (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO SEBASTIAN DORES CABRERA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 6 0 0 1 $284 Turf: 146 13 21 18 $64,929
2025: 42 3 2 4 $8,586 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $0
Life: 191 13 22 22 $68,677 Distance:118 7 8 10 $27,283

01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57^¾ 3g Hcp - H 3276 8 8»¢ Sebastian D R 128 20.30 Tres Principes126¨μ Palacete132¨μ Indhira115£ 9
30Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:02½¶ 3g Hcp - H 3030 2 9½¡ Sebastian D R 132 16.00 Sos de Boca134¶£ Magico Day122¶ Limatown132¨© 12
26Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¶» 3g Hcp - H 3313 1 6º£ Sebastian D R 126 6.90 Superame128£ Palacete117¶¢ Piantao130¡ 7
16Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:02»¾ 3g Hcp - H 3838 3 3¸£ Sebastian D R 117 9.30 Canticio121¶¡ Carolito119¶¢ Griezmann117£ 9
12Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57^½ 3g Hcp - H 3194 5 5º£ Sebastian D R 130 13.80 Superame127¶ Ferluisi120¨μ El Pitin126¹¡ 8
02Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:07¾¼ 3g Stk - PardeAses - 6k 4 6»¢ Sebastian D R 132 21.00 Heroico132¨© Ichuac132¶ Soy Invencible132¸£ 8
29Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :56½½ 3g Hcp - H 3158 1 3¸¡ Sebastian D R 130 3.40 Limatown120¨μ Palacete123¸¢ Griezmann130£ 10
15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¹¶ 3g Hcp - H 3141 4 5¡ Molina J N 126 5.40 See Me121¨μ Vamos Al Noa Noa132¨© Stray Kids121¨© 9
07Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¹» 3g Hcp - H 2816 2 1¶¢ Molina J N 132 3.60 Griezmann132¶¢ Balder El Noruego117£ Brego121¨© 9

6
3-1

Palacete (CHI)
B.c.4 Ticket to Run (CHI) - Moonoverthenile by Pioneerof the Nile, CHI
STATS: Jockey (700-71-77-56) / Trainer (776-62-70-77)

0.00 Own: Marita
Trn: Aldo Rodolfo Parra (0-0-0-0)

JONATHAN ANDRES CASTILLO TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 132

2026: 6 1 2 0 $3,543 Turf: 11 4 3 0 $11,735
2025: 14 4 3 0 $12,150 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $3,316
Life: 20 5 5 0 $15,693 Distance: 18 5 5 0 $15,693

01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57^¾ 3g Hcp - H 3276 9 2¨μ Medina J F 132 4.10 Tres Principes126¨μ Palacete132¨μ Indhira115£ 9
23Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57^¹ 3g Hcp - H 3313 3 1¡ Rodriguez G 123 3.30 Palacete123¡ Darkjack134¹ Araki117¡ 9
09Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57º^ 3g Hcp - H 3042 7 4º¢ Castillo J A 128 4.10 El Pitin128¡ Limatown134£ Ferluisi128¹ 9
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57¸º 3g Stk - Wodehouse - 6k 2 6¸¡ Castillo J A 116 10.10 Miralli112¶ Pedernera128¨μ Soul Queen112¨© 11
26Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¶» 3g Hcp - H 3313 3 2£ Castillo J A 117 6.70 Superame128£ Palacete117¶¢ Piantao130¡ 7
12Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57^½ 3g Hcp - H 3194 1 8¶¸£ Gonzalez J A 127 2.20 Superame127¶ Ferluisi120¨μ El Pitin126¹¡ 8
29Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :56½½ 3g Hcp - H 3158 8 2¨μ Castillo J A 123 *3.30 Limatown120¨μ Palacete123¸¢ Griezmann130£ 10
15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¼¶ 3g Hcp - H 2771 8 1¡ Castillo J A 123 *2.60 Palacete123¡ Limatown126¨μ Brego123¨© 10
07Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¸^ 3g Hcp - H 2640 1 1¶¢ Castillo J A 126 *3.00 Palacete126¶¢ Tres Principes123¶¡ Alto Forever121£ 15

7
3-2

Araki (CHI)
B.g.7 Lookin At Lucky - Monedita de Oro (CHI) by Total Impact (CHI), CHI
STATS: Jockey (575-37-41-49) / Trainer (718-75-68-79)

0.00 Own: Los Brujos
Trn: Alejandro Patricio Padovani (0-0-0-0)

NARANJO JESUS TORO (0-0-0-0) 117

2026: 5 0 0 1 $484 Turf: 23 8 1 3 $23,648
2025: 3 0 1 1 $779 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 27 8 1 3 $23,648 Distance: 10 3 1 3 $7,631

01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57^¾ 3g Hcp - H 3276 1 4¶¢ Toro J A 121 11.10 Tres Principes126¨μ Palacete132¨μ Indhira115£ 9
23Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57^¹ 3g Hcp - H 3313 7 3¹¡ Toro J A 117 15.40 Palacete123¡ Darkjack134¹ Araki117¡ 9
30Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:02½¶ 3g Hcp - H 3030 12 6¼¡ Troncoso B R 126 20.80 Sos de Boca134¶£ Magico Day122¶ Limatown132¨© 12
16Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:02½½ 3g Hcp - H 2951 7 8¹£ Troncoso B R 130 5.90 Diamond One126¨© Magico Day121¡ Senor Amante117¨μ 11
12Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57^½ 3g Hcp - H 3194 6 4º£ Troncoso B R 123 6.90 Superame127¶ Ferluisi120¨μ El Pitin126¹¡ 8
31Jan25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:03^¶ 3g Hcp - H 2907 10 5»£ Adrian A G 132 3.00 I Hope119º El Mero Mero123¨μ Black Daddy117¶¡ 10
27Jan25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¶» 3g Hcp - H 2918 7 2¸¢ Adrian A G 126 *2.00 Sigue Volando119¸¢ Araki126¶¢ Cafe Concert121¨© 8
13Jan25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :56º» 3g Stk - Punch - 5k 6 3º£ Toro J A 117 5.20 Badero110¨μ Julien128º¡ Araki117¡ 9
20Dec24 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:02¾½ 3g Hcp - H 2886 4 1£ Toro J A 119 *2.30 Araki119£ Pombito117¶ Griezmann132¶ 9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Por Gulfstream Park

SANTIAGO DE CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

8 Santiago Chile
Stakes Rotary Club De Santiago S.

equibase.com/QR

Purse $8,250. SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #8. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #8. Stake, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1600 meters. About One Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1

Nunca Perdona (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Mendelssohn - Glamorosa Es (CHI) by Dushyantor, CHI
STATS: Jockey (7-1-1-2) / Trainer (34-6-3-3)

0.00 Own: El Mero Mero
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

SEBASTIAN EDUARDO GONZALEZ BARRIGA (0-0-0-0) 132

2026: 4 1 0 0 $3,396 Turf: 35 6 7 2 $32,004
2025: 25 3 6 0 $13,062 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 42 7 7 2 $35,192 Distance: 6 1 1 0 $8,160

27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 6K 1:15»½ 3g Hcp - H 4366 1 1¹ Gonzalez S E 130 5.30 Nunca Perdona130¹ Sos de Boca132¨© Aquimbao115¶¡ 6
06Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 6K 1:15¸» 3g Hcp - H 3754 6 7¶¶£ Torres L A 132 4.70 Sonrisa Dulce117º Rio Azopardo119¨© Exijo Respeto115¨μ 7
26Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:08¹^ 3g Hcp - H 4376 6 4¸¡ Torres L A 132 23.60 Canticio130¶ Carolito126¡ Ya Era Hora130¶ 7
09Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 6K 1:15^º 3g Hcp - H 4212 8 11¶^ Gonzalez S E 128 26.30 Mago Del Gelato119¡ Flaco Tito130¶¢ Vichito116£ 12
26Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:08¸¸ 3g Hcp - H 4178 8 7¹¢ Torres L A 132 9.50 Ni Trato121¨μ Don Altobello129¡ Loco y Demente128¨© 9
12Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6K 1:15¶¹ 3g Stk - TVTurfMvl - 5k 7 10»¡ Molina J N 117 34.30 Ya Era Hora114¡ Ichuac134¸¡ Flaco Tito121¨© 11
20Nov25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:08½¹ 3g Stk - GDRsslt - 6k 8 7¾ Toro J A 110 14.90 Don Kili110¸£ Joke Art117¶¡ Hernest123¨μ 8
13Nov25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:09¾¹ 3g Stk - FndMiCasa - 6k 6 8¼£ Valdivia L I 117 29.60 Presente Cha110¡ Voy Pal Pueblo132£ Lerici115¨μ 12
31Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:07¼¹ 3g Stk - AnsElEnsyo - 5k 12 7¿£ Rodriguez G 123 16.80 Soy Invencible118¸¢ Pele O Rey119£ Don Altobello117¨μ 13
10Oct25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:09º¾ 3g Stk - Cnstrccn - 5k 1 8½ Rodriguez G 120 24.10 La Dicha111¸¢ Kauto Y Pillo128¸ Alegre Paso119£ 14

2
3-1

Kane (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Mendelssohn - Aeronautica (CHI) by Mastercraftsman (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (393-89-65-46) / Trainer (903-152-138-121)

0.00 Own: Paola
Trn: Patricio Recaredo Baeza (0-0-0-0)

OSCAR ALEJANDRO ULLOA PEREZ (0-0-0-0) 132

2026: 2 0 1 1 $1,903 Turf: 22 5 7 4 $41,924
2025: 14 3 5 2 $24,678 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 25 5 9 4 $45,574 Distance: 9 3 2 3 $21,300

13Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:33½» 3g Stk - Prologo - 9k 2 3¸¡ Medina J F 132 *1.30 Toque Y Despegue132£ Lonwhite132¶£ Kane132¶¿¡ 4
23Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 1N 1:46»¶ 3g Stk - AlfnsVialL - 9k 2 2£ Ulloa O A 132 2.60 Frateli La Vita132£ Kane132¸¡ Toque Y Despegue132¶¡ 5
26Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1K 2:27º¿ 3g Stk - LaCopaG3 - 13k 4 4º Medina J F 130 5.50 My Way130¡ Medjool132¸¡ Frateli La Vita132¶ 5
28Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1L 2:00½^ 3g Stk - HBPyCBBG3 - 12k 4 2¡ Ulloa O A 132 3.50 Frateli La Vita132¡ Kane132¸ Luca Paguro132» 5
17Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1N 1:47¸º 3g Stk - SocHipoChi - 8k 1 2¨μ Herrera J A 130 4.30 Frateli La Vita132¨μ Kane130¨© Toque Y Despegue132¶ 5
22Sep25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1L 2:00^¿ 3g Stk - Crrsdel20 - 12k 2 1«¬ Ulloa O A 130 2.30 Kane130«¬ Amorino130¶¡ Flyng Hearts132¶¡ 5
12Sep25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1B 1:39¼½ 3g Stk - IlMncpldSn - 10k 5 2¨μ Ulloa O A 130 3.90 Wentrue132¨μ Kane130½¡ Lonwhite130¹¡ 5
11Aug25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:33¾¸ 3g Stk - AscPrpCrrs - 8k 1 3¹¡ Ulloa O A 130 4.70 Norman Price130¡ Wentrue132¹ Kane130¨μ 6
25Jul25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:34¾º 3g Stk - EZegersL - 7k 6 3¡ Medina J F 115 *2.00 Toro Jack126¡ Don Altobello115¨© Kane115¸ 7
27Jun25 eChs(CHI) gdp 1m 1:37¹¸ 3g Hcp - H 4637 4 1º Guajardo J I 126 *2.20 Kane126º Bravo Nino128¨μ No Paso Agosto121£ 9

3
12-1

Pajoma (CHI)
B.h.6 Bad Daddy (CHI) - La Pollera Colora (CHI) by Fusaichi Pegasus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (481-52-47-54) / Trainer (382-25-33-27)

0.00 Own: Bruno Alonso
Trn: Isaac Mohamed Michea Faran (0-0-0-0)

FELIPE ALBERTO HENRIQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 132

2026: 5 1 3 0 $7,122 Turf: 19 3 2 4 $14,500
2025: 21 2 2 1 $9,507 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $992
Life: 57 7 8 6 $37,225 Distance: 7 1 0 0 $3,729

28Feb26 eHch(CHI) ft 1m 1:33º¶ 3g Stk - GrnHChile - 11k 10 12¶½£ Leon W A 110 20.00 Kosaco128¸ Seatbelt123¼ Churruco121¨© 13
07Feb26 eHch(CHI) ft 1C 1:56¿» 3g Hcp - H 6641 3 2¨© Carvacho D A 126 5.00 Cordon Del Caulle121¨© Pajoma126»¢ De Grasse126º¢ 7
24Jan26 eHch(CHI) ft 1C 1:55¸^ 3g Hcp - H 6558 6 2¼£ Carvacho D A 126 8.60 De Grasse115¼£ Pajoma126¼ Cordon Del Caulle123¶¡ 10
10Jan26 eHch(CHI) ft 1C 1:58^½ 3g Hcp - H 6382 1 1¨μ Carvacho D A 121 10.00 Pajoma121¨μ De Grasse115º¡ Steele128¸¢ 11
03Jan26 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:11^» 3g Hcp - H 3424 11 2¶¢ Galaz J C 119 48.40 Beast Mode119¶¢ Pajoma119¹ Petimetre119£ 15
27Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:10¸¿ 3g Hcp - H 3422 4 7¼£ Galaz J C 121 34.70 Fashion Boy119¶£ Nagao123¡ Dunhill Smoke119£ 15
20Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 1C 1:56¸¶ 3g Hcp - H 6268 8 7¶¹¡ Rodriguez G 119 7.10 Kerion130¸¢ Roce Secreto115¡ Persevera Siempre119º£ 8
06Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 1C 1:59¸½ 3g Hcp - H 5714 5 2¸ Ochoa H A 112 3.30 Siete Del Nueve128¸ Pajoma112¡ Roce Secreto110¸£ 6
29Nov25 eHch(CHI) ft 1C 1:57»¿ 3g Hcp - H 5077 6 1¶¶£ Medina J F 123 *1.90 Pajoma123¶¶£ El Puntuo126¶ El Forastero117¹£ 7
15Nov25 eHch(CHI) ft 1C 1:58¾¾ 3g Hcp - H 5091 5 3¶¡ Medina J F 121 3.60 El Florito117¡ El Puntuo123¶ Pajoma121»¢ 10

4
Even

Toque Y Despegue (CHI)
B.g.6 Constitution - Moqueta (CHI) by Until Sundown, CHI
STATS: Jockey (760-70-83-81) / Trainer (526-100-88-88)

0.00 Own: Charrua
Trn: Julio Cesar Orellana Rodriguez (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL FRANCISO CISTERNAS AYALA (0-0-0-0) 132

2026: 3 1 0 1 $7,537 Turf: 29 11 6 5 $85,068
2025: 9 3 2 2 $19,641 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 32 11 7 6 $85,846 Distance: 10 6 1 2 $37,008

27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 1L 1:59¹¸ 3g Stk - CousinoLG2 - 13k 2 4¾ Cisternas R F 132 10.70 Medjool132»¡ My Way132¶¢ Frateli La Vita133¶¢ 4
13Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:33½» 3g Stk - Prologo - 9k 1 1£ Cisternas R F 132 2.50 Toque Y Despegue132£ Lonwhite132¶£ Kane132¶¿¡ 4
23Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 1N 1:46»¶ 3g Stk - AlfnsVialL - 9k 5 3¹¢ Gonzalez J A 132 2.80 Frateli La Vita132£ Kane132¸¡ Toque Y Despegue132¶¡ 5
26Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:35^» 3g Stk - Mega - 7k 3 1¹¢ Gonzalez J A 132 *2.00 Toque Y Despegue132¹¢ Norman Price126¨© Mitou117¶¡ 8
05Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:34¸¿ 3g Stk - ClctvdItln - 8k 6 1¼£ Berrios H I 132 *1.50 Toque Y Despegue132¼£ Tentadero132¶¢ Soy Invencible132¸¢ 6
10Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:33¼¸ 3g Stk - Husares - 8k 1 3º Gonzalez J A 132 *1.30 Frateli La Vita132¶ On the Music132¹ Toque Y Despegue132¿£ 4
17Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1N 1:47¸º 3g Stk - SocHipoChi - 8k 2 3¨μ Guajardo J I 132 4.10 Frateli La Vita132¨μ Kane130¨© Toque Y Despegue132¶ 5
17Sep25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:33¾» 3g Stk - Chango - 7k 5 1¹ Gonzalez J A 130 *2.00 Toque Y Despegue130¹ Spartan126¸¡ Don Altobello115£ 8
29Aug25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1L 2:00¶¿ 3g Stk - CpadeOroG2 - 12k 4 5¶£ Guajardo J I 132 24.80 My Way128¨μ Medjool132¡ Torna123¶ 5
11Aug25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:33¾¸ 3g Stk - AscPrpCrrs - 8k 6 4¹£ Gonzalez J A 132 4.00 Norman Price130¡ Wentrue132¹ Kane130¨μ 6

5
6-1

Silver Tiger (CHI)
Gr/ro.g.5 Handsome Tiger - Misty Mili (ARG) by Slew Gin Fizz, CHI
STATS: Jockey (376-29-24-36) / Trainer (143-15-12-16)

0.00 Own: El Cedro
Trn: Juan Francisco Cavieres Acevedo (0-0-0-0)

DAVID PATRICIO SANCHEZ (0-0-0-0) 132

2026: 4 0 1 0 $802 Turf: 14 2 3 2 $11,135
2025: 8 1 1 1 $4,790 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 2 3 2 $11,299 Distance: 14 2 3 2 $11,135

20Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:34º½ 3g Hcp - H 4213 2 2¶¡ Cisternas R F 128 3.70 Malory120¶¡ Silver Tiger128¨μ Fuego Y Hierro123º 10
13Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 1m 1:36¹» 3g Hcp - H 4645 9 6¶º¡ Cisternas R F 114 10.10 Belator126º£ So Amaizing117¶¡ Cambia El Switch117¸¡ 10
30Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:33¼¹ 3g Hcp - H 4819 6 4¾¢ Cisternas R F 116 4.90 Jannik121¶¢ Cambia El Switch115º£ Belator126¸¢ 8
12Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25½¾ 3g Hcp - H 3164 9 5»£ Sanchez D P 128 *1.80 Hermana Querida128£ Lonco Bravo126¹ Chivaro126¶¢ 14
25May25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:33»¿ 3g Stk - Sis - 7k 6 9¶¿ Sanchez D P 120 27.00 On the Music123£ Soberano Rey117» Referendum Joke112¨μ 10
09May25 eChs(CHI) gdp 1m 1:35¹^ 3g Stk - RepArg - 8k 6 5¶^ Sanchez D P 126 18.20 Wentrue132«¬ Lonwhite126¶¢ Don Amancio132º¡ 6
02May25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:35¾½ 3g Hcp - H 4369 1 1¨μ Sanchez D P 123 3.20 Silver Tiger123¨μ Le Cottage127¨μ Tirrel119¡ 6
11Apr25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:35ºº 3g Stk - CLarrainP - 8k 4 4¹¡ Sanchez D P 126 11.30 Toro Jack132¡ Ribeye132¶¢ Don Amancio132¶£ 6
24Mar25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:34»º 3g Hcp - H 4463 6 3£ Cisternas R F 128 6.50 De Esmeralda125¨μ Tirrel117¡ Silver Tiger128¸¢ 11
14Feb25 eChs(CHI) ft 1m 1:36¿¿ 3g Hcp - H 4180 4 11¸» Cisternas R F 126 4.20 Sir Davos121º¢ Rey Escoces123¡ Flaco Tito126¹¢ 12

6
5-1

Jannik (CHI)
Ch.c.4 Lookin At Lucky - Joy Vanity (ARG) by Fortify, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1568-293-200-182) / Trainer (526-100-88-88)

0.00 Own: Tobe
Trn: Julio Cesar Orellana Rodriguez (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN ALEJANDRO HERRERA OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 125

2026: 2 1 1 0 $5,072 Turf: 9 2 2 3 $11,634
2025: 7 1 1 3 $6,562 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 2 3 $11,634 Distance: 9 2 2 3 $11,634

20Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:34^½ 3 Stk - DimeQue - 10k 4 2¶¢ Herrera J A 126 4.50 Morikawa126¶¢ Jannik126¨© Cinque Terre126¶£ 6
30Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:33¼¹ 3g Hcp - H 4819 5 1¶¢ Herrera J A 121 *2.50 Jannik121¶¢ Cambia El Switch115º£ Belator126¸¢ 8
29Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:35¸¼ 3 Msw 1 1¨μ Herrera J A 126 *1.70 Jannik126¨μ Seven Wonders114¹¢ Malory121¸£ 12
12Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:36»¶ 3 Msw 3 2¡ Herrera J A 126 3.70 Tap Lucky126¡ Jannik126º£ Googy126¸£ 7
28Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:35¶º 3 Msw 9 3½¡ Ochoa H A 126 3.70 Trotski127¨μ Tap Lucky126½¢ Jannik126»¡ 9
07Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:37¼º 3 Msw 4 3¶ Ochoa H A 126 3.90 Cincinnatus126¡ Tap Lucky126¡ Jannik126¨© 10
20Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:35^¼ 3 Msw 7 3¶¢ Ochoa H A 126 21.80 Lorenzzo126¡ Trotski117£ Jannik126¨© 8
11Aug25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:36¹^ 3 Msw 5 9¶¶£ Sanchez D P 126 95.00 Harmony of the Sea126¶¢ Totem Real126¸£ Murcott126¹£ 14
20Jul25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:37^¶ 3 Msw 4 10¾ Sanchez D P 126 16.40 Salto Eterno126¶¢ Murcott126¨© Cincinnatus127¸¢ 11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Por Gulfstream Park

SANTIAGO DE CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

9 Santiago Chile
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $10,500. SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #9. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #9. Maiden, Colts and geldings, 3 yo, Dist. 1300 meters. About Six and One Half
Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1

Don Tommasino (CHI)
B.c.3 Ivan Denisovich (IRE) - Wariam (CHI) by Mastercraftsman (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1356-254-218-163) / Trainer (903-152-138-121)

0.00 Own: Don Mario
Trn: Patricio Recaredo Baeza (0-0-0-0)

JAIME FABIAN MEDINA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $347 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $347
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $347 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

26Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:04¶¼ 2 Msw 10 4¹£ Leon B E 126 3.40 Muskiz126¸ Bottura126¶¢ Ferblack126¡ 9

2
5-1

Morrison (CHI)
Ch.c.3 Tiz the Law - Marfaga (CHI) by Powerscourt (GB), CHI
STATS: Jockey (884-132-118-105) / Trainer (811-118-95-75)

0.00 Own: Paola
Trn: Rodrigo Andres Sanchez Quinteros (0-0-0-0)

HUGO ALEJANDRO OCHOA OLMOS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 1 0 $1,633 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $1,633
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $1,633 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

13Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:09»º 2 Msw 1 2¸¢ Ochoa H A 126 *1.60 Bottura126¸¢ Morrison126¶¢ Ferblack126» 7

3
20-1

Siete Veintiuno (CHI)
B.c.3 Ivan Denisovich (IRE) - Stormy La Doce (ARG) by Bernstein, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1778-91-120-101) / Trainer (13-0-2-1)

0.00 Own: Charito
Trn: Cristobal Sebastian Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO ANTONIO FUENZALIDA GARCIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

05Feb26 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¹^ 2 Msw 8 10¶»£ Gonzalez S E 126 6.70 Yo No Vine a Esto126¸¢ Valcabado117¶ Que Locura126¸¡ 11

4
15-1

Yo Celebro (CHI)
B.c.3 Tacitus - Yalucky (CHI) by Lookin At Lucky, CHI
STATS: Jockey (42-3-2-4) / Trainer (190-31-25-23)

0.00 Own: Tobe
Trn: Carlos Augusto Raby Vargas (0-0-0-0)

DANIEL GONZALO ALVARADO YULAN (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

5
12-1

Neto Positivo (CHI)
B.c.3 Tiz the Law - Cantadita (CHI) by Scat Daddy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1453-157-148-132) / Trainer (1129-90-101-94)

0.00 Own: Curepto
Trn: Claudio Alamiro Bernal Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN ALONSO SANCHO ESCALANTE (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

6
4-1

Major Tom (CHI)
B.c.3 Hiraboku Deep (JPN) - Bem Bem Maria (CHI) by Grand Daddy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1568-293-200-182) / Trainer (414-69-57-50)

0.00 Own: Matriarca
Trn: Mario Elian Rabajille (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN ALEJANDRO HERRERA OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 1 0 $2,025 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $2,025
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $2,025 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

23Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:09¿½ 2 Msw 9 2¶¡ Valdivia L I 126 7.80 El Glorioso126¶¡ Major Tom126¶¢ Negretino126¨© 13
06Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:09¶^ 2 Msw 1 4¶¶¢ Valdivia L I 126 11.90 Comandante Trueno126¶£ Buenos Tiempos126»£ El Glorioso126¹£ 12

7
10-1

All In (CHI)
B.c.3 Seeking the Dia - Margaret Command (CHI) by War Command, CHI
STATS: Jockey (393-89-65-46) / Trainer (903-152-138-121)

0.00 Own: R.T.
Trn: Patricio Recaredo Baeza (0-0-0-0)

OSCAR ALEJANDRO ULLOA PEREZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $340 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $340
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $340 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

13Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:09»º 2 Msw 5 6¶¿¢ Espina K D 126 6.10 Bottura126¸¢ Morrison126¶¢ Ferblack126» 7
16Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:04¹¸ 2 Msw 2 4¾ Ulloa O A 126 4.60 Keri Too126¹¢ Tiz the Rule126¹¢ El Fandi126¶¡ 8

8
12-1

Chitoro (CHI)
Br.c.3 Tacitus - Twist Love (CHI) by Tourist, CHI
STATS: Jockey (840-34-44-67) / Trainer (363-24-25-26)

0.00 Own: Santa Veronica
Trn: Patricio Valderrama Cueto (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS SANTIBANEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $405 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $1,234
2025: 2 0 0 1 $829 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $1,234 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

23Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:09¿½ 2 Msw 6 4¸£ Santibanez N R 127 10.20 El Glorioso126¶¡ Major Tom126¶¢ Negretino126¨© 13
17Jan26 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :57¾¾ 2 Msw 15 7½¢ Ramirez N A 126 5.40 Joaquin126¶¢ Renatitocrack126¡ Don Cristian126¨μ 13
26Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¾º 2 Stk - ElDbtPtrls - 11k 3 3¸ Ramirez N A 126 15.70 Mr Toco126¨μ Keri Too126¶£ Chitoro126¡ 12
13Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :57½¾ 2 Stk - Iniciacion - 12k 8 6»¢ Leon B E 126 4.60 Estebanopro126¶¡ Tsubasa126¡ Renatitocrack126¹¢ 10

9
15-1

Sopelana (CHI)
Ro.c.3 Ivan Denisovich (IRE) - Guwahati (CHI) by Mastercraftsman (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (204-41-20-26) / Trainer (426-64-40-46)

0.00 Own: Tim Bero
Trn: Hernan Eduardo Ulloa Perez (0-0-0-0)

GONZALO ULLOA PEREZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

10
30-1

Negretino (CHI)
B.c.3 Ivan Denisovich (IRE) - No Te Vayas de Mi (CHI) by Lookin At Lucky, CHI
STATS: Jockey (578-32-48-49) / Trainer (34-6-3-3)

0.00 Own: Catalina Paz
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

BASTIAN ALEJANDRO SOTO VERGARA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 0 1 $810 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $810
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $810 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

23Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:09¿½ 2 Msw 1 3¸£ Soto B A 126 31.80 El Glorioso126¶¡ Major Tom126¶¢ Negretino126¨© 13
06Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:09¶^ 2 Msw 9 5¶¶¡ Soto B A 126 80.10 Comandante Trueno126¶£ Buenos Tiempos126»£ El Glorioso126¹£ 12

11
2-1

Buenos Tiempos (CHI)
Br.c.3 Ivan Denisovich (IRE) - Delfa (CHI) by Total Impact (CHI), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1039-75-76-109) / Trainer (239-18-21-17)

0.00 Own: Cinco Estrellas
Trn: Oliverio Lopez Martinez (0-0-0-0)

JORGE EDUARDO ZUNIGA DIAZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 1 0 $1,615 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $1,615
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $1,615 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

06Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:09¶^ 2 Msw 4 2¶£ Zuniga D J 126 7.50 Comandante Trueno126¶£ Buenos Tiempos126»£ El Glorioso126¹£ 12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 11-6-2-1 SP0-03/09/2026-9

Por Gulfstream Park

SANTIAGO DE CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

10 Santiago Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $3,150. SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #10. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #10. Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1400 meters. About Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1

Mr Casper (CHI)
Gr/ro.g.6 Cupid - Creme Sucree (CHI) by Scat Daddy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (920-59-74-73) / Trainer (13-0-2-1)

0.00 Own: Charito
Trn: Cristobal Sebastian Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

MIGUEL ANGEL GUTIERREZ BADILLA (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 7 0 0 0 $119 Turf: 18 1 0 4 $5,824
2025: 27 2 3 3 $6,742 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $221
Life: 73 5 8 9 $21,253 Distance: 23 3 3 2 $9,034

01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11º½ 3g Hcp - H 3168 2 5º Ignacio A E 123 13.70 El Casti126¨μ Queen Tiger128¶¢ Mr Nuts123¶¡ 10
23Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24^¶ 3g Hcp - H 3422 3 6¶¶¢ Fuenzalida R A 126 14.80 Red and Red128¼¡ Pegasus Fantasis128¸ Imanol119¶ 9
13Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:10¿» 3g Hcp - H 3228 11 8»£ Fuenzalida R A 128 19.60 Coral Reef126¡ Doctora Milagro123¨μ Jager Maister121¸£ 15
26Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25½¶ 3g Hcp - H 3423 7 8¶^¢ Fuenzalida R A 128 6.80 Harry Go128¨© Doctora Milagro119¸¢ La Marre128¶£ 12
16Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11^¹ 3g Hcp - H 3134 7 5º¢ Fuenzalida R A 128 15.20 Mr Yo123¶£ Queen Tiger126¨© Harry Go123¶ 14
12Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24¼º 3g Hcp - H 3436 4 9¶¹¡ Fuenzalida R A 123 7.90 Ludana134¶£ State of Grace130¡ Zefiro121¡ 10

2
2-1

Miyagi (CHI)
Ch.g.4 Lookin At Lucky - Giungla (CHI) by No Nay Never, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1568-293-200-182) / Trainer (414-69-57-50)

0.00 Own: Paola
Trn: Mario Elian Rabajille (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN ALEJANDRO HERRERA OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 3 2 0 0 $4,299 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $2,142
2025: 3 0 0 0 $595 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 0 0 $4,894 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

06Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 6K 1:17¼¿ 3g Hcp - H 2912 8 1¶ Torres L A 128 6.10 Miyagi128¶ Ganda126» El Bigote117¡ 9
26Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¹¾ 3 Msw 9 1¶£ Herrera J A 126 3.40 Miyagi126¶£ Poeta Griego117¸ Chilgland126¶¢ 11
16Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57½¾ 3 Msw 8 7» Herrera J A 126 *2.60 Lindo Recuerdo118¶ Muy Admirado126¹ Mi Gigante126¨© 11
10Apr25 eHch(CHI) ft 7K 1:33¹¿ 2 Msw 10 7¸¹¢ Herrera J A 126 15.00 Teao126¹¢ New Empire126¶£ El Apostol126º 9
15Mar25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:12¹¾ 2 Msw 7 4¶¸¡ Herrera J A 126 23.40 Cartman126¾ Indian Lion126¡ Cordon Del Caulle126º 13
13Feb25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:10¿º 2 Msw 6 8¶¾¢ Sebastian D R 126 19.70 Apolo Rey126¹ Indian Lion126¶¶ Noble Mix126¶¢ 12

3
8-1

Doctora Milagro (CHI)
B.m.6 Good Samaritan - Carta Magica (CHI) by Morning Raider (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (961-83-79-95) / Trainer (720-56-67-62)

0.00 Own: Millonario
Trn: Domingo Enrique Matte D'Etigny (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO SEBASTIAN DORES CABRERA (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 9 0 3 1 $1,766 Turf: 7 0 0 2 $1,871
2025: 25 1 5 1 $5,401 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $6,280
Life: 57 3 10 5 $20,398 Distance: 20 1 5 1 $5,309

01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11º½ 3g Hcp - H 3168 10 7¼¢ Sancho A B 127 12.40 El Casti126¨μ Queen Tiger128¶¢ Mr Nuts123¶¡ 10
23Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24^¶ 3g Hcp - H 3422 4 9¸» Alexander S H 128 14.10 Red and Red128¼¡ Pegasus Fantasis128¸ Imanol119¶ 9
13Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:10¿» 3g Hcp - H 3228 12 2¡ Alexander S H 123 12.40 Coral Reef126¡ Doctora Milagro123¨μ Jager Maister121¸£ 15
09Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:23»¶ 3g Hcp - H 3452 3 9¶¾ Sancho A B 128 18.60 Ancelotti119» Odessa119£ Rusty121º 13
30Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:10¸¾ 3g Hcp - H 3218 2 3º¢ Sebastian D R 123 5.40 Que Bonito Que Soy123¸£ Korper120¶¡ Doctora Milagro123º 12
26Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25½¶ 3g Hcp - H 3423 5 2¨© Sebastian D R 119 10.30 Harry Go128¨© Doctora Milagro119¸¢ La Marre128¶£ 12

4
15-1

Muy Admirado (CHI)
Ch.c.4 Admiral (CHI) - Piazza Linda (CHI) by Daddy Long Legs, CHI
STATS: Jockey (461-34-46-38) / Trainer (310-19-21-21)

0.00 Own: Maulino
Trn: Joao Carlos Castillo Lopes (0-0-0-0)

JAIME ADOLFO MINO FICA (0-0-0-0) 117

2026: 6 1 2 1 $3,306 Turf: 10 1 2 2 $3,568
2025: 10 0 2 1 $1,487 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 1 4 2 $4,793 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 6K 1:15¿^ 3g Hcp - H 2916 1 3¹¡ Torres L A 129 6.30 Ganda130¹ Fuego Y Hierro123¡ Muy Admirado129» 10
06Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57½^ 3 Msw 9 1¡ Fournet R F 118 *2.00 Muy Admirado118¡ Poeta Griego126º£ Kilan127¨© 11
30Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¿¶ 3 Msw 2 2«¬ Fournet R F 117 2.60 Garfunkel127«¬ Muy Admirado117¡ Yada115¹¢ 8
26Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¹¾ 3 Msw 5 4» Rodriguez G 126 *2.10 Miyagi126¶£ Poeta Griego117¸ Chilgland126¶¢ 11
16Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57½¾ 3 Msw 10 2¶ Rodriguez G 126 15.40 Lindo Recuerdo118¶ Muy Admirado126¹ Mi Gigante126¨© 11
09Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 6K 1:16¾º 3 Msw 5 6¿¡ Rodriguez G 126 19.50 Nyquister126¹¡ Al Amir126¡ El Jei126¶¢ 9

5
4-1

Rey Rangnar (CHI)
Ch.c.4 Palm Springs - Miss Amazing (CHI) by Amazing Again, CHI
STATS: Jockey (667-75-76-74) / Trainer (164-7-16-12)

0.00 Own: El Gran Jose
Trn: Enrique Carreno Rojas (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN RODRIGO TRONCOSO (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $135
2025: 3 1 0 0 $2,859 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $2,859 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

05Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 6K 1:18¹¶ 3 Msw 3 1¨μ Rodriguez G 126 10.00 Rey Rangnar126¨μ Al Amir118£ Namrud Tiger126£ 10
28Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶½ 3 Msw 8 4¹ Ulloa Perez G G 126 5.40 Tres Principes126¨μ En Chateauroux117¡ Kilan126¸¢ 14
06Nov25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:10¿½ 3 Msw 8 6¾ Rodriguez G 126 16.50 Me Veo Contento126¨© Maximus Matias126¹ Van Rise126¡ 10

6
12-1

Korper (CHI)
B.m.5 Midshipman - Kendora (CHI) by Sageburg (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (478-28-36-29) / Trainer (1223-74-86-89)

0.00 Own: Jose Luis
Trn: Raul Andres Montesino Serrano (0-0-0-0)

ROBERTO RODRIGO AVILA CONTRERAS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 8 1 2 0 $3,241 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 32 3 2 3 $7,975 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $0
Life: 46 4 5 4 $12,933 Distance: 18 2 2 1 $5,813

01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 3013 10 4º¢ Avila R R 126 13.30 Conquistado128¶ Versero121¸ Sultan126¶¢ 12
23Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24^¶ 3g Hcp - H 3422 5 4¿¡ Avila R R 120 10.50 Red and Red128¼¡ Pegasus Fantasis128¸ Imanol119¶ 9
13Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:10¿» 3g Hcp - H 3228 8 5¹¡ Avila R R 122 10.30 Coral Reef126¡ Doctora Milagro123¨μ Jager Maister121¸£ 15
09Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:23»¶ 3g Hcp - H 3452 12 8¶¹¡ Avila R R 126 22.60 Ancelotti119» Odessa119£ Rusty121º 13
30Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:10¸¾ 3g Hcp - H 3218 6 2¸£ Avila R R 120 18.20 Que Bonito Que Soy123¸£ Korper120¶¡ Doctora Milagro123º 12
26Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25½¶ 3g Hcp - H 3423 1 6¼ Morales M A 121 6.90 Harry Go128¨© Doctora Milagro119¸¢ La Marre128¶£ 12

7
10-1

Giorgio Di Capri (CHI)
B.g.7 Sonoma Band (CHI) - Victory Sister (CHI) by Victory Gallop, CHI
STATS: Jockey (415-44-36-51) / Trainer (2-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Garage Jcs
Trn: Maritza Del Carmen Perez Arellano (0-0-0-0)

ALBERTO JESUS VASQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 130

2026: 5 0 1 0 $641 Turf: 43 2 5 1 $12,591
2025: 32 2 2 4 $6,290 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $1,154
Life: 111 8 11 7 $33,914 Distance: 13 1 1 0 $4,205

28Feb26 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:10^¸ 3g Hcp - H 3548 1 2¶£ Vasquez A J 123 *3.40 Lady Manu119¶£ Giorgio Di Capri123¹£ Indian Tiger123¶£ 15
19Feb26 eHch(CHI) ft 7f 1:23¶» 3g Hcp - H 4852 9 8»¡ Vasquez A J 121 17.30 Noble Mix121¸ A Quien Saliste130£ Berjarmin130¨© 16
09Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:23»¶ 3g Hcp - H 3452 11 6¶^ Vasquez A J 128 24.70 Ancelotti119» Odessa119£ Rusty121º 13
24Jan26 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:09¶º 3g Hcp - H 4384 6 7¿ Vasquez A J 123 24.30 Beast Mode123¸¢ Zulema Zahir119¡ Alazan Lucero123¸¡ 15
03Jan26 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:09¼½ 3g Hcp - H 4212 10 10»£ Painen R A 121 24.80 Ensename123¶¡ Selenza121¶¡ Zefiro121¨© 14
27Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:11^½ 3g Hcp - H 4431 6 3¸¡ Vasquez A J 119 11.00 Tordilla Divina126¸¡ Chino Matador123¨© Giorgio Di Capri119¨© 14

8
5-1

Garfunkel (CHI)
Ch.g.4 Mendelssohn - Soy Orgullosa (CHI) by Henrythenavigator, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1356-254-218-163) / Trainer (903-152-138-121)

0.00 Own: El Quijote
Trn: Patricio Recaredo Baeza (0-0-0-0)

JAIME FABIAN MEDINA (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 2 2 0 0 $4,582 Turf: 5 1 0 0 $2,525
2025: 6 0 0 1 $635 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 0 1 $5,217 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $2,431

23Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:23½½ 3g Hcp - H 3282 2 1¶£ Medina J F 123 *2.80 Garfunkel123¶£ Sin Prejuicios121½ Que Viva El Rey128£ 11
30Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¿¶ 3 Msw 9 1«¬ Espina K D 127 *1.90 Garfunkel127«¬ Muy Admirado117¡ Yada115¹¢ 8
28Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:35¶º 3 Msw 7 4¶¹ Gonzalez S E 126 24.00 Trotski127¨μ Tap Lucky126½¢ Jannik126»¡ 9
07Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:37¼º 3 Msw 3 7¶»£ Medina J F 126 12.80 Cincinnatus126¡ Tap Lucky126¡ Jannik126¨© 10
31Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:08º^ 3 Msw 14 4¶^¢ Medina J F 126 7.10 James Bruce126¼ Entre Negros127¸£ Jalonado126¶¡ 16
20Oct25 eChs(CHI) ft 6K 1:17¾¸ 3 Msw 11 3¿¡ Medina J F 126 8.00 Milenio126¹£ Matsuyama126»£ Garfunkel126¶ 13

9
20-1

Gran Kuru (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Exaggerator - Rene's Kisses by Indian Charlie, CHI
STATS: Jockey (495-28-29-33) / Trainer (776-62-70-77)

0.00 Own: Santico
Trn: Aldo Rodolfo Parra (0-0-0-0)

LESLY CAROLINA GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 117

2026: 10 1 0 0 $2,463 Turf: 7 0 0 0 $309
2025: 40 2 4 6 $7,279 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 2 $387
Life: 65 4 4 6 $11,507 Distance: 17 0 0 3 $1,236

01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:12^¼ 3g Hcp - H 3013 11 5»¡ Castillo J A 128 10.30 Rey Del Estero121¹¡ Cicarelli121¶¢ Anfield Road128¡ 14
23Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:23½½ 3g Hcp - H 3282 4 4¿¡ Toro J A 126 15.60 Garfunkel123¶£ Sin Prejuicios121½ Que Viva El Rey128£ 11
20Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¿¹ 3g Hcp - H 2715 2 12¶¸¡ Castillo J A 126 13.60 Top King123¹¢ Versero123¡ Spellbound127£ 13
13Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:10¿» 3g Hcp - H 3228 9 9¼ Toro J A 117 37.70 Coral Reef126¡ Doctora Milagro123¨μ Jager Maister121¸£ 15
09Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:23»¶ 3g Hcp - H 3452 9 10¶¾£ Castillo J A 121 35.10 Ancelotti119» Odessa119£ Rusty121º 13
30Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:10¸¾ 3g Hcp - H 3218 4 4¾¢ Castillo J A 119 13.00 Que Bonito Que Soy123¸£ Korper120¶¡ Doctora Milagro123º 12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-5-8-1 SP0-03/09/2026-10

Por Gulfstream Park

SANTIAGO DE CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

11 Santiago Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $3,420. SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #11. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #11. Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1400 meters. About Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1

Onix Blue (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Le Blues (ARG) - Cangas de Onis (ARG) by Mutakddim, CHI
STATS: Jockey (550-37-40-40) / Trainer (502-47-33-51)

0.00 Own: Los Castillo
Trn: Sergio Eduardo Morales Galleguillos (0-0-0-0)

RODRIGO ANDRES PAINEN BERRIOS (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 5 0 0 2 $565 Turf: 17 1 1 3 $3,635
2025: 21 1 2 4 $3,868 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $2,324
Life: 39 2 3 10 $16,863 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57^¾ 3g Hcp - H 3276 2 6¸£ Ramirez N A 119 6.10 Tres Principes126¨μ Palacete132¨μ Indhira115£ 9
23Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57^¹ 3g Hcp - H 3313 9 5»¢ Fuenzalida R A 119 6.30 Palacete123¡ Darkjack134¹ Araki117¡ 9
13Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:03¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 3338 1 3¶£ Fuenzalida R A 119 8.10 Limatown134¶¡ Carolito132¨μ Onix Blue119¸ 10
16Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:02½½ 3g Hcp - H 2951 2 4£ Ramirez N A 128 10.70 Diamond One126¨© Magico Day121¡ Senor Amante117¨μ 11
12Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¶» 3g Hcp - H 2818 11 3¹¢ Painen R A 130 25.90 Tres Principes128¹¢ By the Cliff130¨© Onix Blue130¨© 11
29Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :56½½ 3g Hcp - H 3158 10 10»¡ Painen R A 120 12.20 Limatown120¨μ Palacete123¸¢ Griezmann130£ 10

2
10-1

Coral Reef (CHI)
B.c.4 Dubai Sky - Coral Lady by Forestry, CHI
STATS: Jockey (884-132-118-105) / Trainer (776-62-70-77)

0.00 Own: Las Araucarias
Trn: Aldo Rodolfo Parra (0-0-0-0)

HUGO ALEJANDRO OCHOA OLMOS (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 6 2 0 1 $4,951 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 0 1 $3,870 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 3 0 2 $8,821 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $292

23Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24»½ 3g Hcp - H 3938 7 3º¢ Ochoa H A 121 9.50 Entre Negros130£ La Marre117¹¡ Coral Reef121¶£ 8
13Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:10¿» 3g Hcp - H 3228 7 1¡ Ochoa H A 126 5.80 Coral Reef126¡ Doctora Milagro123¨μ Jager Maister121¸£ 15
30Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¸» 3g Hcp - H 3061 12 1£ Sanchez D P 123 13.10 Coral Reef123£ Leyska126¸¢ A Mi Modo126¸¢ 12
24Jan26 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:09º¿ 3g Hcp - H 3564 8 11½¡ Fuenzalida R A 123 22.90 No Se Na123¶¢ Blessed123£ El Gran Maestro123¡ 15
16Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11^¹ 3g Hcp - H 3134 5 8¶¶¢ Alvarez A J 115 18.90 Mr Yo123¶£ Queen Tiger126¨© Harry Go123¶ 14
10Jan26 eHch(CHI) ft 7K 1:28¿» 3 Stk - IncntveBoy - 8k 8 12¸» Castillo J A 126 80.90 Gran Miron126º¢ Diamond Blue126¼¢ Churruco126¨© 12

3
8-1

El Griego (CHI)
B.c.4 Katmai (CHI) - Esperanzada Estoy (ARG) by Easing Along, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1356-254-218-163) / Trainer (903-152-138-121)

0.00 Own: Dona Sofia
Trn: Patricio Recaredo Baeza (0-0-0-0)

JAIME FABIAN MEDINA (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 1 1 0 0 $2,662 Turf: 5 0 0 2 $1,218
2025: 11 1 3 3 $9,594 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $3,649
Life: 12 2 3 3 $12,256 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $4,022

09Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24^^ 3g Hcp - H 3594 8 1£ Medina J F 123 *1.60 El Griego123£ La Marre120£ Mr Yo130¡ 8
19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 1C 1:58¶¸ 3 Stk - MncmdAus - 10k 4 3½¢ Ulloa O A 127 4.40 Good Deal126¼ Diamond Blue126¶¢ El Griego127¸£ 6
05Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1B 1:41½¼ 3 Stk - IUSotta - 11k 8 7½¢ Medina J F 126 6.30 Salto Eterno126¶¡ James Bruce126¡ Diamond Blue126¶¢ 12
14Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 1m 1:37¿½ 3 Stk - Canal13 - 9k 1 2¶¢ Ulloa O A 127 *2.20 Good Deal126¶¢ El Griego127¨μ Cobaron126¸ 7
17Oct25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24¹» 3 Stk - Uzrrnzaga - 9k 7 2£ Medina J F 126 *2.90 Good Deal126£ El Griego126»¢ Que Gusto de Verte126¡ 9
22Sep25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:09»¼ 3 Stk - IlCampione - 8k 3 2«¬ Ulloa O A 127 3.10 Bajos York126«¬ El Griego127º£ Que Gusto de Verte126¹¢ 6

4
12-1

Gone Star (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Mendelssohn - Gone Ghost (ARG) by Ghostzapper, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1778-91-120-101) / Trainer (241-10-20-21)

0.00 Own: Always Happy
Trn: Claudio Marcelo Navarro Arroyo (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO ANTONIO FUENZALIDA GARCIA (0-0-0-0) 117

2026: 3 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 25 3 3 2 $8,480 Off (Dirt): 8 1 0 0 $2,097
Life: 45 4 6 6 $15,392 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $0

01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11º½ 3g Hcp - H 3168 9 6º£ Molina J N 130 8.90 El Casti126¨μ Queen Tiger128¶¢ Mr Nuts123¶¡ 10
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57¸º 3g Stk - Wodehouse - 6k 12 7¹¢ Zuniga D J 112 48.70 Miralli112¶ Pedernera128¨μ Soul Queen112¨© 11
12Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24¼º 3g Hcp - H 3436 8 7½£ Rodriguez G 126 15.70 Ludana134¶£ State of Grace130¡ Zefiro121¡ 10
29Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25¾¿ 3g Hcp - H 3396 2 6¶^£ Fuenzalida R A 128 17.10 Rio Azopardo130¨μ Radiant Orquidea130¡ Maguire120»£ 11
15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24º¶ 3g Hcp - H 3379 3 5¶¶£ Fuenzalida R A 123 15.30 State of Grace121¹¢ Prieto Azabache118¡ Bentinck118½¢ 7
01Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24¿¼ 3g Hcp - H 3667 7 5¼¡ Fuenzalida R A 123 12.80 El Merluzo132¨μ Freud Wish119¸£ Papudo Chrome132¸¢ 9

5
4-1

Seven Summits (CHI)
B.h.6 Ivan Denisovich (IRE) - Mi Joyita (CHI) by Lookin At Lucky, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1039-75-76-109) / Trainer (110-22-15-14)

0.00 Own: Patricio Vidal U.
Trn: Juan Carlos Silva Santibanez (0-0-0-0)

JORGE EDUARDO ZUNIGA DIAZ (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 1 1 3 $7,637
2025: 15 0 2 4 $7,468 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $1,097
Life: 36 3 5 9 $26,771 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

20Sep25 eHch(CHI) ft 1C 1:54¾¶ 3g Hcp - H 7141 4 5¶¸£ Molina J N 119 5.80 Rodrerik123¶¡ Lindo Dia126¶£ Bellonero119¼¢ 7
08Sep25 eChs(CHI) ft 1C 1:56¹¶ 3g Stk - EjrctChile - 7k 10 3» Zuniga D J 110 13.10 Hijo Del Tuto126¨μ The Trooper112º£ Seven Summits110¨μ 10
30Aug25 eHch(CHI) ft 1C 1:57^¹ 3g Hcp - H 7056 8 6¼ Zuniga D J 117 8.70 Le Koppers119¡ Al Cateo112¶ Lindo Dia121¶ 9
09Aug25 eHch(CHI) ft 1C 1:54½^ 3g Hcp - H 7049 1 4¶^¢ Zuniga D J 112 4.00 Mogul112º£ Gogol112»¡ Al Cateo110¨© 5
19Jul25 eHch(CHI) ft 1C 1:54»¸ 3g Hcp - H 7076 5 3¹¢ Zuniga D J 117 5.80 Hijo Del Tuto132¸ Got Talent128¶¢ Seven Summits117¶£ 9
28Jun25 eHch(CHI) gd 1C 1:54¿¹ 3g Hcp - H 6074 5 2¶£ Herrera J A 130 6.90 Mogul126¶£ Seven Summits130¼ Giancarlo123º 11

6
3-2

Ancelotti (CHI)
B.h.5 Speightster - Kunka (CHI) by Lookin At Lucky, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1568-293-200-182) / Trainer (414-69-57-50)

0.00 Own: Matriarca
Trn: Mario Elian Rabajille (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN ALEJANDRO HERRERA OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 1 1 0 0 $2,557 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $923
2025: 2 2 0 0 $3,959 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 3 0 2 $8,936 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $4,874

09Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:23»¶ 3g Hcp - H 3452 1 1» Ramirez N A 119 *1.30 Ancelotti119» Odessa119£ Rusty121º 13
29Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24¹¼ 3g Hcp - H 3128 15 1¶¸ Herrera J A 118 *1.10 Ancelotti118¶¸ Sassi119¸¡ Chivaro126¨μ 15
10Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¹¿ 34 Msw 6 1¼£ Ramirez N A 126 *1.20 Ancelotti126¼£ Quien Me Pillo117¹£ Luca Prodan118¹¢ 10
01Jul24 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:39»º 3 Msw 4 4¡ Sancho A B 126 *2.70 Kane126¨© Peso Completo126¡ Red Diamond121¨© 13
24May24 eChs(CHI) myp 1m 1:40¼º 2 Msw 7 3¶ Sancho A B 126 14.20 Gran Dali126¡ Luca Paguro126¡ Ancelotti126¸¢ 15
11Apr24 eHch(CHI) ft 7K 1:31^º 2 Msw 2 3º¢ Henriquez F A 126 5.10 Ponteau126«¬ Razyel126º¢ Ancelotti126¡ 12

7
12-1

Berjarmin (CHI)
Ch.h.6 Grand Daddy - Risa Contagiosa (CHI) by Seeker's Reward, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1453-157-148-132) / Trainer (555-62-59-61)

0.00 Own: Juan Neira Valle
Trn: Cristian Urbina Rojas (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN ALONSO SANCHO ESCALANTE (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 2 0 1 1 $1,393 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 29 4 4 4 $16,054 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 3 $3,532
Life: 42 4 5 5 $17,621 Distance: 10 1 0 2 $4,263

28Feb26 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:09¾¸ 3g Hcp - H 4595 13 2¼ Alexander S H 123 14.60 Beast Mode126¼ Berjarmin123¨© Excited126¸¡ 14
19Feb26 eHch(CHI) ft 7f 1:23¶» 3g Hcp - H 4852 1 3¸£ Leon B E 130 6.30 Noble Mix121¸ A Quien Saliste130£ Berjarmin130¨© 16
18Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 7f 1:23¹¾ 3g Hcp - H 4560 2 3º¢ Troncoso B R 128 *2.90 Angus Y Rupert117¨μ Lachito128º Berjarmin128¸ 10
29Nov25 eHch(CHI) ft 1m 1:35½½ 3g Hcp - H 5628 9 1¸ Valdivia L I 126 4.80 Berjarmin126¸ Braveheart123¸£ Roce Secreto115¡ 9
20Nov25 eHch(CHI) ft 7f 1:22»^ 3g Hcp - H 4487 6 1¶£ Leon W A 115 11.70 Berjarmin115¶£ De Gaulle121£ A Quien Saliste123¶ 13
13Nov25 eHch(CHI) ft 7f 1:23»¶ 3g Hcp - H 4500 16 5¹£ Leon W A 117 10.00 Ciao Xena128¨μ Professionals117¨© Selenza128¶¡ 15

8
15-1

Mr Yo (CHI)
B.g.6 Mr Speaker - Lucky Kou (CHI) by Lookin At Lucky, CHI
STATS: Jockey (961-83-79-95) / Trainer (13-0-2-1)

0.00 Own: Charito
Trn: Cristobal Sebastian Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO SEBASTIAN DORES CABRERA (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 9 2 1 3 $6,112 Turf: 47 4 4 3 $15,087
2025: 24 0 3 1 $2,043 Off (Dirt): 2 0 2 0 $1,554
Life: 72 6 9 7 $24,855 Distance: 9 0 2 3 $2,058

01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¹¸ 3g Hcp - H 3600 4 7¼¢ Troncoso B R 128 6.40 Ruido de Cascos126«¬ Princess Margaret126«¬ Amanda Pepita128¹¢ 8
23Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24»½ 3g Hcp - H 3938 3 4¼ Troncoso B R 130 10.00 Entre Negros130£ La Marre117¹¡ Coral Reef121¶£ 8
13Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:09¹¹ 3g Hcp - H 3669 3 2¹£ Troncoso B R 126 5.90 Rio Azopardo130¹£ Mr Yo126¡ Pelambre115¨μ 9
09Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24^^ 3g Hcp - H 3594 7 3¶¡ Sebastian D R 130 8.70 El Griego123£ La Marre120£ Mr Yo130¡ 8
30Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:09¾º 3g Hcp - H 3360 10 3º¢ Troncoso B R 128 32.80 State of Grace130¹¢ Kuai Ma126¶ Mr Yo128¡ 13
26Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24^» 3g Hcp - H 3938 4 3»¡ Troncoso B R 121 19.40 Entre Negros121£ Mitou128º£ Mr Yo121¨μ 9

9
6-1

Cuarto C (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.6 Constitution - Garatusa (CHI) by Stormin Fever, CHI
STATS: Jockey (760-70-83-81) / Trainer (903-152-138-121)

0.00 Own: Mar Y Sol
Trn: Patricio Recaredo Baeza (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL FRANCISO CISTERNAS AYALA (0-0-0-0) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 15 1 2 6 $6,249
2025: 24 2 3 3 $6,503 Off (Dirt): 7 0 0 3 $1,170
Life: 63 4 7 13 $18,429 Distance: 28 3 4 2 $9,541

29Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25¸½ 3g Hcp - H 3128 6 1¶¢ Medina J F 126 5.30 Cuarto C126¶¢ La Marre126¡ Poderosa Nobleza119¶¢ 15
15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25¸¸ 3g Hcp - H 3245 13 6¼¢ Gonzalez S E 126 3.60 Mr Casper123¶ Entre Negros121¹ Mister Head115¨μ 15
01Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24¾» 3g Hcp - H 3187 4 2¶¡ Medina J F 117 12.50 Mouthan126¶¡ Cuarto C117»¢ Parolaccia128¶ 13
10Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:26^¹ 3g Hcp - H 3132 15 12¶¸ Medina J F 121 9.20 Forbes128¨© Mouthan123¸ Gran Kuru121¸¢ 14
20Oct25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:26¹¸ 3g Hcp - H 3088 11 11¶¸¡ Fuenzalida R A 123 11.30 Genius121¨μ Ci Manchi Fratelo128¨μ Noble Mix126¶¡ 12
10Oct25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25^¸ 3g Hcp - H 3110 6 11¶¸£ Vargas W E 123 8.60 Freud Wish126» Patmaho121¨© Glorious Prize126¨© 15
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Por Gulfstream Park

SANTIAGO DE CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

12 Santiago Chile
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,775. SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #12. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #12. Maiden, Colts and fillies, 4 yo, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1

Apapachador (CHI)
B.c.4 Awesome Patriot - Art World by Five Star Day, CHI
STATS: Jockey (683-62-57-63) / Trainer (555-62-59-61)

0.00 Own: Millar M Patricio
Trn: Cristian Urbina Rojas (0-0-0-0)

VICTOR MANUEL MIRANDA GALLEGOS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 3 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 1 $238 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 1 $238 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $238

26Feb26 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :57¾¿ 3 Msw 14 8¶º Rojas N A 117 22.50 Je Suis Pret126¹ Jets Daddy126»¡ Bello Bijou126¡ 15
31Jan26 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:12^º 3 Msw 7 8¾¡ Fournet R F 117 4.10 Hugo El Terrible117¶¡ Grande Tata Rey126¡ My Sweet Lord126¶ 15
24Jan26 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :57¹º 3 Msw 4 6¹¢ Fournet R F 117 3.90 Aston126¡ Indian Blitz117¡ Real Envido126¶£ 15
18Oct25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :58¸¹ 3 Msw 3 3¾¢ Medina F A 117 5.30 Arakun126» Moment of Get126¹¢ Apapachador117¡ 13

2
4-1

Che Away (CHI)
B.f.4 Flameaway - Peyeche (ARG) by Orpen, CHI
STATS: Jockey (884-132-118-105) / Trainer (381-17-24-22)

0.00 Own: Carliti
Trn: Manuel Alberto Velarde Becar (0-0-0-0)

HUGO ALEJANDRO OCHOA OLMOS (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 4 0 2 0 $967 Turf: 5 0 2 1 $1,239
2025: 5 0 0 1 $419 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 0 2 1 $1,386 Distance: 8 0 2 1 $1,386

23Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¾½ 3 k Msw 6 2¸¡ Ochoa H A 121 *1.90 Tranquila Nina112¸¡ Che Away121¡ Amalfi Song112¶£ 9
13Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶¶ 3 k Msw 7 2¨© Ochoa H A 121 5.70 Power Girl122¨© Che Away121¶¡ Me Das Otro Beso114¶ 10
26Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58»» 3 k Msw 7 4¹¡ Medina J F 121 10.50 Rubia Clara121¶¢ Power Girl121¸ Yada122¨μ 9
12Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¼º 3 k Msw 5 7¿ Leon B E 122 7.70 La Buena Moza121¼ La Morita121¡ Perfide121¡ 13

3
50-1

Trascatrasca (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Bad Daddy (CHI) - Misia Mary (CHI) by Lookin At Lucky, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1051-62-84-72) / Trainer (45-2-3-2)

0.00 Own: Mundo Futuro H.
Trn: Jorge Carlos Inda Meyer (0-0-0-0)

JOHAN AGUSTIN GONZALEZ EYZAGUIRRE (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 5 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 6 0 0 0 $0

27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¼º 3 Msw 5 10¶» Gonzalez J A 126 51.60 El Indolente126º£ Luquitas126¨μ Il Merlino126¶¢ 14
20Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¹º 3 Msw 8 12¶¼ Morales M A 126 97.90 Erkan117¡ Cartao Preto126º£ Luquitas126¨μ 14
09Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59ºº 3 Msw 5 10¶»¡ Gonzalez J A 126 64.20 Quequierenlosparam126¶£ Elsebaahorratodo117¶ Charly Charly126¶ 13
16Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:23¿¶ 3 Msw 3 11¸»¢ Sancho A B 126 66.00 So Amaizing126¹¡ Zarkahn128º Princess Thai122¨© 11

4
20-1

Fly Eva (CHI)
B.f.4 Flyer (CHI) - Kristeva (ARG) by Easing Along, CHI
STATS: Jockey (797-49-68-85) / Trainer (423-53-40-53)

0.00 Own: Los Pickles
Trn: Jose Miguel Alvarez Donoso (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS ALEJANDRO ORTEGA TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

20Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f 1:00¹¼ 3 k Msw 12 13¶º Ortega C A 121 25.50 La Morita112¸£ Inari112¡ Mi Jardin115¨μ 13

5
10-1

Valtor (CHI)
Br.g.4 Good Samaritan - Kiss My Face (CHI) by Invincible Spirit (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (421-63-37-52) / Trainer (718-75-68-79)

0.00 Own: Del Andes
Trn: Alejandro Patricio Padovani (0-0-0-0)

GUSTAVO AROS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 3 0 0 0 $106 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $106
2025: 7 0 0 2 $661 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 0 0 2 $767 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $485

01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¿¸ 3 Msw 5 4» Adrian A G 126 13.90 Cruza El Rio126¨© Poeta Griego117º¢ Entre Los Dos126£ 9
19Feb26 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:12¸¾ 3 Msw 10 7¿¢ Miranda V M 126 5.90 Grande Tata Rey126¹¢ Big Carboncillo126¨© Grand Lucho117¶£ 12
07Feb26 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :57¶¶ 2g Alw 2714 9 7¶¹£ Rojas N A 117 8.10 Maximus Matias126»¡ El Gagui126¡ American Bunny117£ 10
31Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:08º^ 3 Msw 15 7¶½ Miranda V M 126 33.70 James Bruce126¼ Entre Negros127¸£ Jalonado126¶¡ 16

6
15-1

Lupo Veloce (CHI)
Ch.g.4 Viscount Nelson - La Tromba (CHI) by Stay Thirsty, CHI
STATS: Jockey (495-28-29-33) / Trainer (244-22-12-14)

0.00 Own: El Ganchito
Trn: Oscar Felipe Sobarzo Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

LESLY CAROLINA GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 8 0 0 0 $0

27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¼º 3 Msw 11 13¸^ Gonzalez L C 126 28.50 El Indolente126º£ Luquitas126¨μ Il Merlino126¶¢ 14
19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59»» 3 Msw 9 8¿ Gonzalez L C 126 101.00 Go Sunshine Go126£ Salto de Amistad126¹ Siempre Estoy126¨μ 14
05Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¾¿ 3 Msw 2 8¶¹¢ Cheuque D A 117 99.60 Vamos a Bailar123¡ Canelo Dorado117¸£ Go Sunshine Go126¶ 12
17Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¹^ 3 Msw 4 12¶^ Herrera J A 126 50.60 El Brujo126«¬ Go Sunshine Go126¨© Guachaca126¶¡ 13

7
8-1

Alpaquitay (CHI)
Br.g.4 Kingly - Terka Nina (CHI) by Tumblebrutus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (270-13-17-15) / Trainer (903-152-138-121)

0.00 Own: El Raudal
Trn: Patricio Recaredo Baeza (0-0-0-0)

DARIEN ALEXANDER CHEUQUE ROJAS (0-0-0-0) 126¿

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 0 0 1 $500
2025: 10 0 0 1 $500 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 0 0 1 $500 Distance: 8 0 0 1 $500

01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¿¸ 3 Msw 9 6¼¢ Medina J F 126 7.00 Cruza El Rio126¨© Poeta Griego117º¢ Entre Los Dos126£ 9
19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¹^ 3 Msw 6 7¾¡ Rojas N A 117 7.40 Pibe Cantina126¡ El Comediante117¶¡ Mi Gigante126¶¢ 12
12Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¼¿ 3 Msw 4 4¹¢ Rojas N A 117 15.40 Canelo Dorado117¸¡ Macron126¨© Poeta Griego126£ 12
28Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶½ 3 Msw 7 7¼¡ Medina J F 126 5.10 Tres Principes126¨μ En Chateauroux117¡ Kilan126¸¢ 14

8
6-1

Coscorron (CHI)
B.c.4 Ivan Denisovich (IRE) - Cristolina (CHI) by Henrythenavigator, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1356-254-218-163) / Trainer (903-152-138-121)

0.00 Own: Choapa
Trn: Patricio Recaredo Baeza (0-0-0-0)

JAIME FABIAN MEDINA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

11Jul25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:10¼¿ 3 Msw 14 5º¡ Medina J F 126 6.00 Salzburg127¡ Cassius126¹¡ Entre Negros126¨© 16

9
12-1

Dona Quijotella (CHI)
B.f.4 Get Jets - La Rockanrolera (CHI) by Born To Sea (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1453-157-148-132) / Trainer (368-25-31-33)

0.00 Own: Don Quijote
Trn: Andres Delfin Bernal Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN ALONSO SANCHO ESCALANTE (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

24Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6K 1:16¾¸ 3 k Msw 16 14¸¹ Zuniga D J 121 61.50 Vela Al Viento121¹¡ Estrella Del Sol121¨© Yokita121¶ 16

10
2-1

Poeta Griego (ARG)
Dk B.g.4 Lucullan - Poetfromthepulpit by Pulpit, ARG
STATS: Jockey (483-37-41-40) / Trainer (13-2-1-1)

0.00 Own: Vigalu
Trn: Theodore Cachely (0-0-0-0)

NELSON ANDRES ROJAS (0-0-0-0) 126¿

2026: 6 0 4 0 $1,903 Turf: 15 0 4 1 $2,470
2025: 13 0 0 1 $677 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 0 4 1 $2,580 Distance: 18 0 4 1 $2,580

01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¿¸ 3 Msw 3 2¨© Rojas N A 117 *2.30 Cruza El Rio126¨© Poeta Griego117º¢ Entre Los Dos126£ 9
13Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58^º 3 Msw 4 4¹ Molina J N 126 *1.70 Chilgland117¶¢ Murcott126¨© Kilan126¶£ 10
06Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57½^ 3 Msw 11 2¡ Molina J N 126 4.20 Muy Admirado118¡ Poeta Griego126º£ Kilan127¨© 11
26Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¹¾ 3 Msw 4 2¶£ Rojas N A 117 5.60 Miyagi126¶£ Poeta Griego117¸ Chilgland126¶¢ 11

11
15-1

Montesor (CHI)
B.c.4 Spun to Run - Nieta Querida (CHI) by Soldier of Fortune (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (578-32-48-49) / Trainer (34-6-3-3)

0.00 Own: Benvic
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

BASTIAN ALEJANDRO SOTO VERGARA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 5 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $0

27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¼º 3 Msw 3 8¶º Ortega C A 126 22.60 El Indolente126º£ Luquitas126¨μ Il Merlino126¶¢ 14
20Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¹º 3 Msw 1 5»£ Ortega C A 126 55.40 Erkan117¡ Cartao Preto126º£ Luquitas126¨μ 14
13Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58^º 3 Msw 3 8¶^£ Ortega C A 126 63.50 Chilgland117¶¢ Murcott126¨© Kilan126¶£ 10
06Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57½^ 3 Msw 1 9¶¹¡ Miranda V M 126 26.60 Muy Admirado118¡ Poeta Griego126º£ Kilan127¨© 11

12
10-1

En Chateauroux (CHI)
B.c.4 Dubai Sky - Hori (CHI) by Scat Daddy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1039-75-76-109) / Trainer (34-6-3-3)

0.00 Own: Bengo
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

JORGE EDUARDO ZUNIGA DIAZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 5 0 0 0 $103 Turf: 14 0 2 1 $1,570
2025: 14 0 2 1 $1,467 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 0 2 1 $1,570 Distance: 14 0 2 1 $1,570

01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¿¸ 3 Msw 4 5»¡ Troncoso B R 126 11.60 Cruza El Rio126¨© Poeta Griego117º¢ Entre Los Dos126£ 9
23Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶¼ 3 Msw 7 6»£ Troncoso B R 126 7.40 Kilan126«¬ Cruza El Rio117¶¡ Ya Tiene Dueno126¶£ 10
26Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¹¾ 3 Msw 8 6¼¡ Fournet R F 118 6.70 Miyagi126¶£ Poeta Griego117¸ Chilgland126¶¢ 11
16Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57½¾ 3 Msw 2 5º Troncoso B R 126 9.90 Lindo Recuerdo118¶ Muy Admirado126¹ Mi Gigante126¨© 11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 10-2-8-7 SP0-03/09/2026-12

Por Gulfstream Park

SANTIAGO DE CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

13 Santiago Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,925. SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #13. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #13. Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1400 meters. About Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1

Akisi (CHI)
Ch.g.10 Dance Brightly - Akira (CHI) by A. P. Five Hundred, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1453-157-148-132) / Trainer (322-18-14-18)

0.00 Own: Fritzi
Trn: Angel Jaque Segovia (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN ALONSO SANCHO ESCALANTE (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 6 0 1 2 $1,001 Turf: 5 1 0 1 $1,743
2025: 31 2 1 0 $4,505 Off (Dirt): 12 0 0 1 $526
Life: 131 11 10 7 $35,203 Distance: 29 2 2 2 $8,225

01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¾¶ 3g Hcp - H 2859 9 3¶¢ Gonzalez J A 128 5.30 Behind the Sun128£ Laten Good126¡ Akisi128¹ 11
23Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25½¹ 3g Hcp - H 3047 11 9¶¶£ Rojas N A 117 21.80 Wielka119¶ Vivo Por Ella123£ Muy Solo Aqui117¶¢ 11
13Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¸» 3g Hcp - H 2614 11 2»¢ Morales M A 126 3.70 Republic Ana125»¢ Akisi126¶£ El Kichan123¹£ 13
30Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¹¸ 3g Hcp - H 2904 9 4» Reyes J S 126 5.90 Tangerine Tango126¶¡ Makinen126¸¡ Domingo Isleno126¶ 14

2
20-1

Mankind (CHI)
Ch.h.7 Goldencents - Pride by Lion Heart, CHI
STATS: Jockey (550-37-40-40) / Trainer (513-28-35-33)

0.00 Own: Facundo Santiago
Trn: Hector Guillermo Manriquez Fernandez (0-0-0-0)

RODRIGO ANDRES PAINEN BERRIOS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 6 0 1 0 $482 Turf: 39 4 1 2 $13,555
2025: 30 2 1 2 $5,204 Off (Dirt): 9 0 1 1 $999
Life: 104 7 5 6 $24,709 Distance: 14 1 2 1 $4,671

01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:12½º 3g Hcp - H 2859 3 15¶¼£ Painen R A 121 14.60 Javivaletu121¡ Lady Arantza128¶£ My Hero126¡ 15
09Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59^½ 3g Hcp - H 2585 1 2º¡ Valdivia L I 123 7.40 Kolette123º¡ Mankind123¶£ Di Alba132¡ 13
30Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:05^¹ 3g Hcp - H 2684 7 4¹£ Painen R A 128 7.70 Rechiflao121¶£ Ojo de Halcon126¶¢ Pasapalabra121£ 8
23Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:10¸¹ 3g Hcp - H 2896 6 9¶»¢ Painen R A 119 43.30 Monarca117º¡ Checo Is a Legend130¨μ Bichota128¶¢ 9

3
15-1

Conociendote (CHI)
B.m.8 Tourist - Catalupa (CHI) by Stuka, CHI
STATS: Jockey (437-13-16-15) / Trainer (558-29-31-31)

0.00 Own: Switt V. Eugenio
Trn: Eugenio Alfonso Switt Vergara (0-0-0-0)

JOSE OCTAVIO CUETO GALAZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 4 0 0 1 $212 Turf: 6 0 0 0 $0
2025: 34 1 1 1 $2,809 Off (Dirt): 14 0 1 2 $1,460
Life: 108 6 4 8 $18,282 Distance: 33 3 1 0 $6,768

14Feb26 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¼¹ 3g Hcp - H 3557 2 14£ Menghini L D 121 45.60 Puerto Clocker123¨© La Flambee121¨© Mecedor121¨© 15
26Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:26¹¾ 3g Hcp - H 3048 3 8¼¢ Alvarez A J 112 51.10 El Jei121¶ Volante Mixto121¶¡ Mr Mister126¨μ 14
23Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¾¶ 3g Hcp - H 2865 1 3¹¡ Rodriguez G 123 *3.10 Antumbra123¹¡ Power Marine126¨© Conociendote123¶£ 14
16Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:12¹¹ 3g Hcp - H 2828 8 5» Rodriguez G 123 7.90 Vai Bene Cosi126¡ No Tiene Palabra126¶£ Domingo Isleno122¨μ 13

4
12-1

El Kichan (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Exaggerator - Miss Amazing (CHI) by Amazing Again, CHI
STATS: Jockey (270-13-17-15) / Trainer (381-17-24-22)

0.00 Own: Mamajelu
Trn: Manuel Alberto Velarde Becar (0-0-0-0)

DARIEN ALEXANDER CHEUQUE ROJAS (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 8 0 0 1 $277 Turf: 10 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 0 0 0 $80 Off (Dirt): 7 0 1 2 $911
Life: 99 2 3 5 $5,930 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $105

01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¾¶ 3g Hcp - H 2859 12 5»£ Villablanca J A 123 26.60 Behind the Sun128£ Laten Good126¡ Akisi128¹ 11
23Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:12^½ 3g Hcp - H 2891 1 6¶^ Villablanca J A 123 9.40 Muy Temperada126¹¢ Patmaho123¶£ Benvenuto Cellini123¶¢ 8
13Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¸» 3g Hcp - H 2614 6 3½ Villablanca J A 123 25.60 Republic Ana125»¢ Akisi126¶£ El Kichan123¹£ 13
09Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f 1:00¸¼ 3g Hcp - H 2349 14 6¹£ Villablanca J A 126 30.50 Feliphon126¨μ Di La Verdad Rosa126£ Micca126¶¢ 15

5
4-1

Gran Nono (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.9 Strong Mandate - Championshipseason by Bernardini, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1051-62-84-72) / Trainer (1202-77-89-72)

0.00 Own: La Corina
Trn: Genaro John Covarrubias (0-0-0-0)

JOHAN AGUSTIN GONZALEZ EYZAGUIRRE (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 6 0 0 1 $615 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $0
2025: 60 4 1 4 $11,869 Off (Dirt): 27 6 4 1 $20,627
Life: 199 19 12 9 $73,355 Distance: 72 8 4 2 $28,332

21Feb26 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:14¸^ 3g Hcp - H 3543 8 8¹ Covarrubias A C 123 5.20 Mecedor123«¬ Queen Any123¡ Gran Facundo121¨© 15
14Feb26 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:10^½ 3g Hcp - H 3557 9 6¨μ Gonzalez J A 123 5.50 Sisi Star121¨© Vasca Brava123¨©nHagale Hagale123¨© 15
07Feb26 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¶¹ 3g Hcp - H 3573 5 8¿¢ Morales A M 121 *4.70 Mal Mirada121¸£ Nuevo Horizonte121¡ Avispate Comadre123¨© 15
31Jan26 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:12¸» 3g Hcp - H 3534 7 3¸£ Morales A M 123 5.50 Silverchair123¶¡ Waquar126¶¢ Gran Nono123¶ 14

6
20-1

Camelot (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 International Star - Dangerous Flower by Grand Slam, CHI
STATS: Jockey (47-0-4-3) / Trainer (13-0-2-1)

0.00 Own: Charito
Trn: Cristobal Sebastian Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

JORGE ARNALDO MORA VALLEJOS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 9 0 1 1 $599 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 22 3 0 1 $5,468 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 31 3 1 2 $6,067 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f 1:00¹¼ 3g Hcp - H 2534 9 6¾ Fuenzalida R A 126 6.10 Patmaho121¡ Arthur Shelby132¨μ Black Kingly123¶¡ 8
27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¸½ 3g Hcp - H 2557 5 8½¢ Fuenzalida R A 123 15.30 La Kiki Bella128¸ Tia Luzmira128£ Subi128¨© 12
13Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¾¾ 3g Hcp - H 2913 5 14¶¾ Maureira A I 128 4.10 Nino Sexy121¨μ Vai Bene Cosi128¶¢ Vuelve La Farra123¡ 15
30Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59½¹ 3g Hcp - H 2575 10 13¶¸ Espina K D 128 4.50 Fledge128¨μ El Nene123¡ Under the Light128¹ 15

7
8-1

Gran Piola (CHI)
Ch.m.8 Constitution - Gladiola (CHI) by Stuka, CHI
STATS: Jockey (133-21-14-14) / Trainer (191-14-15-16)

0.00 Own: Barti
Trn: Francisco Ernesto Pinochet (0-0-0-0)

LUIS ADRIAN TORRES CHAMORRO (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 7 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 50 1 3 4 $5,572
2025: 34 3 1 5 $8,195 Off (Dirt): 8 1 1 2 $2,967
Life: 111 4 7 10 $18,562 Distance: 31 2 0 6 $6,058

27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 6K 1:15¿^ 3g Hcp - H 2916 2 8¶¼ Jorquera C M 119 57.30 Ganda130¹ Fuego Y Hierro123¡ Muy Admirado129» 10
20Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:10^¿ 3g Hcp - H 2918 4 8¶¹¢ Galaz J C 120 41.30 Touching Me119º¡ Monarca128¡ Ojo de Halcon128¶¢ 10
13Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:10¹¾ 3g Hcp - H 2913 15 12¶º Eyzaguirre J M 120 77.60 Julio Pardo126¸£ Spellbound127¡ Go Your Own Way121£ 15
09Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25¹¾ 3g Hcp - H 3310 8 7¶¸¢ Gonzalez J A 119 32.50 Pegasus Fantasis128¹¡ Rio de Las Minas126¹£ Que Viva El Rey128¶¢ 14

8
6-1

Nurmagomedov (CHI)
B.h.5 Flameaway - Not Again by Awesome Again, CHI
STATS: Jockey (683-62-57-63) / Trainer (1426-109-93-91)

0.00 Own: Francisco Abarca P.
Trn: Juan Carlos Pichara Jadue (0-0-0-0)

VICTOR MANUEL MIRANDA GALLEGOS (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 3 0 0 1 $408 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 0 1 2 $1,576 Off (Dirt): 6 0 2 1 $1,540
Life: 30 1 3 3 $4,798 Distance: 4 0 2 0 $909

28Feb26 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:12¼¸ 3g Hcp - H 3513 3 3«¬ Ignacio A E 121 22.00 Lo Franco123«¬ Mr Ranger117¨© Nurmagomedov121¶ 15
07Feb26 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¾» 3g Hcp - H 3573 12 12¶º¢ Ignacio A E 123 4.80 Don Picho119£ Callahan126¡ Hagale Hagale121£ 14
24Jan26 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:10¾¿ 3g Hcp - H 3528 3 8¼£ Ignacio A E 121 6.80 Undecided123¶¡ Istrionico121¶¢ Merkel123¨© 15
27Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:11½¿ 3g Hcp - H 3388 13 4¹ Ignacio A E 123 13.10 Malva Star121¡ Mas Amor123¸¡ Vasca Brava121¨© 14

9
15-1

Scrooge (USA)
B.h.7 Lookin At Lucky - South Berk (ARG) by Southern Halo, CHI
STATS: Jockey (242-4-14-14) / Trainer (310-19-21-21)

0.00 Own: Los Castillo
Trn: Joao Carlos Castillo Lopes (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO ANDRES SOLORZA FERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 5 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 12 1 2 2 $7,924
2025: 31 2 1 3 $5,213 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 63 4 6 5 $20,395 Distance: 11 0 2 0 $1,058

01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¾¶ 3g Hcp - H 2859 8 8¶¶ Rojas N A 128 17.00 Behind the Sun128£ Laten Good126¡ Akisi128¹ 11
20Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¶» 3g Hcp - H 2559 9 10¶¸£ Rojas N A 123 58.00 Aclis123»£ First Classic126¶ Tia Guacolda126¨μ 14
13Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¾¾ 3g Hcp - H 2913 3 12¶º Gonzalez J A 123 7.50 Nino Sexy121¨μ Vai Bene Cosi128¶¢ Vuelve La Farra123¡ 15
16Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¶º 3g Hcp - H 2828 4 8¶¸£ Rodriguez G 121 21.20 Gran Kuru127º¢ Fuego Y Hierro123¨© Javivaletu121¹¡ 14

10
2-1

Muy Solo Aqui (CHI)
B.g.7 Lookin At Lucky - Nueva Castilla (CHI) by Pavarotti, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1039-75-76-109) / Trainer (241-10-20-21)

0.00 Own: Nanos
Trn: Claudio Marcelo Navarro Arroyo (0-0-0-0)

JORGE EDUARDO ZUNIGA DIAZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 6 0 0 2 $527 Turf: 41 1 2 5 $4,754
2025: 21 1 1 4 $3,599 Off (Dirt): 6 0 0 0 $95
Life: 82 4 3 8 $12,335 Distance: 20 1 1 2 $3,250

01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:12½º 3g Hcp - H 2859 5 5» Molina J N 121 7.80 Javivaletu121¡ Lady Arantza128¶£ My Hero126¡ 15
23Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25½¹ 3g Hcp - H 3047 7 3¶£ Zuniga D J 117 25.30 Wielka119¶ Vivo Por Ella123£ Muy Solo Aqui117¶¢ 11
20Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:34º½ 3g Hcp - H 4213 6 6¶¾ Leon W A 119 58.20 Malory120¶¡ Silver Tiger128¨μ Fuego Y Hierro123º 10
09Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25¹¾ 3g Hcp - H 3310 15 9¶» Hernandez J H 115 22.30 Pegasus Fantasis128¹¡ Rio de Las Minas126¹£ Que Viva El Rey128¶¢ 14

11
20-1

Lyngote (CHI)
B.h.7 Ivan Denisovich (IRE) - Katiuska by Dalakhani (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (5-0-0-1) / Trainer (320-13-21-18)

0.00 Own: Cayo
Trn: Luis Alberto MacHulas (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN IGNACIO AYALA NOVA (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 6 0 0 0 $317 Turf: 15 1 1 0 $5,403
2025: 18 1 2 3 $4,464 Off (Dirt): 7 0 1 1 $1,717
Life: 98 4 10 9 $29,167 Distance: 25 2 5 2 $10,202

21Feb26 eHch(CHI) ft 1m 1:34¸¹ 3g Hcp - H 4707 1 11¸^¢ Fuenzalida R A 115 7.20 Tetra Goleador Z123»£ Bob Parr126º¡ Scar119¶£ 13
14Feb26 eHch(CHI) ft 1C 1:57^» 3g Hcp - H 5461 2 4«¬ Fuenzalida R A 117 30.30 Good Chief123¨© Baby Shak126¨© Roce Secreto126¨© 15
07Feb26 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:10¾¸ 3g Hcp - H 3573 8 7¾¢ Ayala B I 121 56.50 Valle de La Luna123¸¢ La Flower121£ Good Wine123¶¢ 15
31Jan26 eHch(CHI) ft 7f 1:23»¿ 3g Hcp - H 4034 15 10¿¡ Ayala B I 121 30.50 Rey Gabriel Andres121£ Zapiga126¶¢ My Resilience119¸£ 13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Por Gulfstream Park

SANTIAGO DE CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

14 Santiago Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $4,215. SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #14. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #14. Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1400 meters. About Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1

Castor Troy (CHI)
B.h.6 Cloud Computing - Trama En Celo (CHI) by Dangerous Midge, CHI
STATS: Jockey (336-14-22-25) / Trainer (34-6-3-3)

0.00 Own: Renaico
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

MARCO ANTONIO BUSTAMANTE (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 4 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 19 4 1 1 $13,265 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 36 8 3 2 $31,210 Distance: 9 2 0 1 $7,158

01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:09¸» 3g Hcp - H 4187 6 10¸¹ Bustamante M A 130 48.40 Mi General128¶¡ Radiant Orquidea116º¡ Rio Azopardo126¸¡ 10
27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¶¹ 3g Hcp - H 4210 11 9¶¶¢ Bustamante M A 126 59.10 Born to Be Wild121¸ Mahalo126¨© Rio Plata132¶£ 9
23Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:23»» 3g Hcp - H 4391 6 11¸¹ Bustamante M A 132 28.90 Celtic Dad117¨μ Loco y Demente128½¡ Freud Wish119¶ 11
13Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:09¼¹ 3g Hcp - H 4566 11 10¶º¢ Maureira A I 130 11.20 Na Ni Na126¸¡ Grande Yuyito119¨μ Loco y Demente121£ 11

2
5-1

Loco y Demente (CHI)
B.h.6 Exaggerator - Unica Chica (CHI) by City Zip, CHI
STATS: Jockey (495-28-29-33) / Trainer (776-62-70-77)

0.00 Own: Dienach
Trn: Aldo Rodolfo Parra (0-0-0-0)

LESLY CAROLINA GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 5 0 1 1 $989 Turf: 8 0 1 1 $1,954
2025: 17 1 2 3 $8,281 Off (Dirt): 9 1 2 3 $10,570
Life: 50 5 7 10 $45,012 Distance: 15 3 3 4 $16,867

23Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:23»» 3g Hcp - H 4391 3 2¨μ Gonzalez L C 128 10.20 Celtic Dad117¨μ Loco y Demente128½¡ Freud Wish119¶ 11
13Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:09¼¹ 3g Hcp - H 4566 3 3¸£ Gonzalez L C 121 13.50 Na Ni Na126¸¡ Grande Yuyito119¨μ Loco y Demente121£ 11
06Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 6K 1:15¸» 3g Hcp - H 3754 4 6¶^£ Castillo J A 132 17.40 Sonrisa Dulce117º Rio Azopardo119¨© Exijo Respeto115¨μ 7
16Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:02»¾ 3g Hcp - H 3838 9 8¿¡ Sanchez D P 130 18.30 Canticio121¶¡ Carolito119¶¢ Griezmann117£ 9

3
12-1

Don Matias (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.7 Hinz (ARG) - Fina Reward (ARG) by Grand Reward, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1039-75-76-109) / Trainer (239-18-21-17)

0.00 Own: Vina Del Mar
Trn: Oliverio Lopez Martinez (0-0-0-0)

JORGE EDUARDO ZUNIGA DIAZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 5 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 17 1 1 0 $5,942
2025: 25 2 3 1 $8,398 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 1 $3,940
Life: 99 8 13 7 $48,536 Distance: 31 2 5 3 $14,185

27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 6K 1:15»½ 3g Hcp - H 4366 4 6½¡ Herrera J A 130 8.60 Nunca Perdona130¹ Sos de Boca132¨© Aquimbao115¶¡ 6
09Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24¶» 3g Hcp - H 4430 3 7½ Alexander S H 128 24.40 Demir119¨© Na Ni Na128¨© Sos de Boca129£ 9
30Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:09¾^ 3g Hcp - H 4254 2 8¿ Zuniga D J 130 12.90 Salto Del Guapo117º Guerrero Max121¶¢ Zalaverry132¨© 11
26Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:08¹^ 3g Hcp - H 4376 2 7¶^¢ Zuniga D J 132 30.00 Canticio130¶ Carolito126¡ Ya Era Hora130¶ 7

4
6-1

Freud Wish (CHI)
B.h.6 Mr Speaker - Miss Freud (ARG) by Freud, CHI
STATS: Jockey (838-33-43-62) / Trainer (373-17-29-22)

0.00 Own: Juanito Elsita
Trn: Carlos A. Garcia Vigoroux (0-0-0-0)

WLADIMIR EMILIANO QUINTEROS GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 117

2026: 5 0 1 1 $952 Turf: 17 1 0 0 $6,477
2025: 24 2 2 1 $6,098 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 62 6 4 3 $22,419 Distance: 23 2 3 3 $7,185

01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:09¸» 3g Hcp - H 4187 1 7¶¹ Troncoso B R 121 11.30 Mi General128¶¡ Radiant Orquidea116º¡ Rio Azopardo126¸¡ 10
23Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:23»» 3g Hcp - H 4391 2 3½£ Valdivia L I 119 3.90 Celtic Dad117¨μ Loco y Demente128½¡ Freud Wish119¶ 11
09Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24¶» 3g Hcp - H 4430 8 5¸¢ Quinteros W 123 17.00 Demir119¨© Na Ni Na128¨© Sos de Boca129£ 9
30Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:09¾^ 3g Hcp - H 4254 1 6½£ Varas A D 126 4.40 Salto Del Guapo117º Guerrero Max121¶¢ Zalaverry132¨© 11

5
10-1

Tony Montana (CHI)
B.h.6 Hootenanny - De Guadalupe (CHI) by Diamond Tycoon, CHI
STATS: Jockey (204-41-20-26) / Trainer (45-2-3-2)

0.00 Own: Polpaico
Trn: Jorge Carlos Inda Meyer (0-0-0-0)

GONZALO ULLOA PEREZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 3 1 0 0 $3,413 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 3 1 0 $8,524 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 6 4 0 $24,758 Distance: 6 2 1 0 $7,224

21Feb26 eHch(CHI) ft 7f 1:23^^ 3g Hcp - H 5530 10 10¸¹¡ Ulloa Perez G G 130 4.70 Pimlico110¶£ Tio Juan112¡ Spedaletti130¶¡ 10
24Jan26 eHch(CHI) ft 7f 1:23¼¹ 3g Hcp - H 5506 8 9¶¼ Sancho A B 132 *2.20 Joses130¹¡ Ni Trato132¶¢ Laburador130£ 10
03Jan26 eHch(CHI) ft 7f 1:21^½ 3g Hcp - H 5290 2 1¹£ Sancho A B 126 *2.10 Tony Montana126¹£ Malandro115¹¡ Black Spots112¸ 13
13Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 7f 1:22^¹ 3g Hcp - H 5260 1 2¶¢ Gonzalez S E 123 *1.80 Splendid Springs110¶¢ Tony Montana123º Malandro117¨© 8

6
20-1

Gran Rai (CHI)
B.g.6 Practical Joke - Tiaras (CHI) by Powerscourt (GB), CHI
STATS: Jockey (700-71-77-56) / Trainer (811-118-95-75)

0.00 Own: Super Super
Trn: Rodrigo Andres Sanchez Quinteros (0-0-0-0)

JONATHAN ANDRES CASTILLO TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 3 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 32 3 8 2 $15,831 Off (Dirt): 6 1 3 0 $4,651
Life: 54 6 10 6 $36,498 Distance: 14 2 2 1 $8,254

27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¶¹ 3g Hcp - H 4210 1 7½¢ Castillo J A 126 20.90 Born to Be Wild121¸ Mahalo126¨© Rio Plata132¶£ 9
23Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:23»» 3g Hcp - H 4391 10 10¶»£ Ochoa H A 132 25.50 Celtic Dad117¨μ Loco y Demente128½¡ Freud Wish119¶ 11
13Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:09¼¹ 3g Hcp - H 4566 7 9¶º¢ Ochoa H A 130 9.00 Na Ni Na126¸¡ Grande Yuyito119¨μ Loco y Demente121£ 11
29Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24¸º 3g Hcp - H 4186 9 8¶¹ Ochoa H A 132 8.20 Karev132¹ Peso Completo120¹£ Mago Del Gelato119¡ 10

7
12-1

Neuer (CHI)
B.h.6 Imperia - Cristina Ka (CHI) by Indy Dancer, CHI
STATS: Jockey (133-21-14-14) / Trainer (414-69-57-50)

0.00 Own: Matriarca
Trn: Mario Elian Rabajille (0-0-0-0)

LUIS ADRIAN TORRES CHAMORRO (0-0-0-0) 132

2026: 1 0 0 1 $314 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 2 1 0 $6,290 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $3,154
Life: 22 7 4 4 $29,408 Distance: 12 3 2 3 $11,962

12Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24º» 3g Hcp - H 4234 9 3»¡ Gonzalez S E 132 *1.90 Peso Completo130¶£ Freud Wish117¹£ Neuer132¶¢ 9
10Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24¼» 3g Hcp - H 4290 11 1¡ Gonzalez S E 120 3.80 Neuer120¡ Primer Vals130¸£ Rusio No Es126£ 10
20Oct25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25¶» 3g Hcp - H 3553 4 1¶£ Gonzalez S E 130 *2.30 Neuer130¶£ Grand Smile134¨© Larrykane134¡ 9
10Oct25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24¹^ 3g Hcp - H 3238 5 2¶¢ Gonzalez S E 130 *2.80 Storm Tiger121¶¢ Neuer130¸ Rio Azopardo121¸£ 9

8
10-1

Zalaverry (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Viscount Nelson - Securitas (CHI) by Rock of Gibraltar (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (421-63-37-52) / Trainer (718-75-68-79)

0.00 Own: Carnes Oly
Trn: Alejandro Patricio Padovani (0-0-0-0)

GUSTAVO AROS (0-0-0-0) 130

2026: 4 0 0 1 $639 Turf: 15 0 2 4 $4,599
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 9 1 0 0 $5,800
Life: 63 11 4 7 $40,587 Distance: 11 4 0 0 $10,693

01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:09¸» 3g Hcp - H 4187 10 4¾¡ Adrian A G 130 8.50 Mi General128¶¡ Radiant Orquidea116º¡ Rio Azopardo126¸¡ 10
13Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:09¼¹ 3g Hcp - H 4566 6 4¹¡ Adrian A G 128 7.00 Na Ni Na126¸¡ Grande Yuyito119¨μ Loco y Demente121£ 11
09Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24¶» 3g Hcp - H 4430 6 9¿£ Miranda V M 132 4.70 Demir119¨© Na Ni Na128¨© Sos de Boca129£ 9
30Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:09¾^ 3g Hcp - H 4254 10 3»¢ Miranda V M 132 4.90 Salto Del Guapo117º Guerrero Max121¶¢ Zalaverry132¨© 11

9
3-1

Entre Negros (CHI)
B.g.4 Classic Empire - Entreaty (GB) by Authorized (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1356-254-218-163) / Trainer (903-152-138-121)

0.00 Own: Dona Sofia
Trn: Patricio Recaredo Baeza (0-0-0-0)

JAIME FABIAN MEDINA (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 3 3 0 0 $8,062 Turf: 7 1 2 2 $6,452
2025: 8 1 3 2 $6,933 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 4 3 2 $14,995 Distance: 3 2 1 0 $6,315

23Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24»½ 3g Hcp - H 3938 6 1£ Medina J F 130 *1.80 Entre Negros130£ La Marre117¹¡ Coral Reef121¶£ 8
26Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24^» 3g Hcp - H 3938 1 1£ Medina J F 121 *2.20 Entre Negros121£ Mitou128º£ Mr Yo121¨μ 9
09Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:09¾¶ 3 Alw 3008 4 1¸¡ Valdivia L I 119 3.90 Entre Negros119¸¡ Montes Fraile119¡ Elkan Daddy119¡ 9
15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25¸¸ 3g Hcp - H 3245 2 2¶ Medina J F 121 *3.30 Mr Casper123¶ Entre Negros121¹ Mister Head115¨μ 15

10
15-1

Rio Azopardo (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Constitution - Silverada (CHI) by Bluegrass Cat, CHI
STATS: Jockey (42-3-2-4) / Trainer (1129-90-101-94)

0.00 Own: Mar Y Sol
Trn: Claudio Alamiro Bernal Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

DANIEL GONZALO ALVARADO YULAN (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 6 1 1 1 $3,746 Turf: 29 2 6 4 $10,607
2025: 35 3 1 6 $9,467 Off (Dirt): 7 0 0 1 $350
Life: 77 7 7 13 $27,505 Distance: 17 2 0 4 $6,758

01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:09¸» 3g Hcp - H 4187 4 3¼ Gonzalo A Y 126 17.00 Mi General128¶¡ Radiant Orquidea116º¡ Rio Azopardo126¸¡ 10
23Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:23»» 3g Hcp - H 4391 9 4¾£ Gonzalo A Y 126 11.80 Celtic Dad117¨μ Loco y Demente128½¡ Freud Wish119¶ 11
13Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:09¹¹ 3g Hcp - H 3669 8 1¹£ Gonzalo A Y 130 14.90 Rio Azopardo130¹£ Mr Yo126¡ Pelambre115¨μ 9
06Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 6K 1:15¸» 3g Hcp - H 3754 7 2º Henriquez F A 119 14.60 Sonrisa Dulce117º Rio Azopardo119¨© Exijo Respeto115¨μ 7

11
4-1

Mucho Pique (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Katmai (CHI) - Mil Cosas (CHI) by Neko Bay, CHI
STATS: Jockey (393-89-65-46) / Trainer (107-20-16-14)

0.00 Own: Los Tocornal
Trn: Guillermo Julio Aguirre Acuna (0-0-0-0)

OSCAR ALEJANDRO ULLOA PEREZ (0-0-0-0) 130

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 6 1 0 $15,465 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $3,454
Life: 8 6 1 0 $15,465 Distance: 3 3 0 0 $9,841

11Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 1m 1:34º¼ 3g Stk - IngrzDlSlr - 9k 4 5¶^¡ Alvarez A J 117 *1.80 Referendum Joke115¨μ Latour Cent128¨© Nino Indomable110¶¢ 8
15Nov25 eHch(CHI) ft 7f 1:22¹¶ 3g Hcp - H 6163 2 1¸ Gonzalez J A 126 *1.60 Mucho Pique126¸ Nino Indomable126¶ Ventidue112¶¡ 6
18Oct25 eHch(CHI) ft 7f 1:23¶¶ 3g Hcp - H 5003 1 1º¡ Alvarez A J 123 2.50 Mucho Pique123º¡ Rio Serrano128¸ Toruk Makto119¨© 9
22Sep25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24^¾ 3g Hcp - H 3560 10 1¸£ Alvarez A J 117 *2.40 Mucho Pique117¸£ Demir132¡ Amigo Quiroz117¶ 12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Por Gulfstream Park

SANTIAGO DE CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

15 Santiago Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,925. SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #15. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #15. Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1400 meters. About Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1

Peso Dorado (CHI)
Ch.g.7 Goldencents - Luckita (CHI) by Lookin At Lucky, CHI
STATS: Jockey (5-0-0-1) / Trainer (241-10-20-21)

0.00 Own: Mister Limbo
Trn: Claudio Marcelo Navarro Arroyo (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN IGNACIO AYALA NOVA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 4 0 0 1 $352 Turf: 31 0 1 2 $1,633
2025: 36 2 5 4 $7,684 Off (Dirt): 10 2 2 1 $5,309
Life: 116 6 8 12 $20,823 Distance: 29 2 3 3 $6,525

20Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:34º½ 3g Hcp - H 4213 5 7¶¿£ Ayala B I 126 43.80 Malory120¶¡ Silver Tiger128¨μ Fuego Y Hierro123º 10
09Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25¹¾ 3g Hcp - H 3310 13 11¶¾¡ Fuenzalida R A 121 14.80 Pegasus Fantasis128¹¡ Rio de Las Minas126¹£ Que Viva El Rey128¶¢ 14

2
20-1

A Mi Edad Dificil (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Patternrecognition - Erase Una Vez (CHI) by Gallantsky, CHI
STATS: Jockey (460-12-19-20) / Trainer (96-7-5-9)

0.00 Own: Los Primos Tarifeno
Trn: Alexis Ramon Perez (0-0-0-0)

RODRIGO COVARRUBIAS (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 5 1 1 0 $2,506 Turf: 14 0 0 0 $251
2025: 22 2 0 0 $4,116 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $0
Life: 71 6 2 1 $13,717 Distance: 12 1 0 0 $2,074

21Feb26 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:12¸¸ 3g Hcp - H 3579 6 15¶»¢ Covarrubias R A 121 46.20 Gran Horus119«¬ Good Wine119«¬ Ambrose121¶ 15
13Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¸¸ 3g Hcp - H 3070 2 14¸» Covarrubias R A 123 27.30 Mr Mister123£ Sweet Child121¶¢ Tesorito Mio126¶¡ 14

3
8-1

Fuego Y Hierro (CHI)
B.g.6 Hinz (ARG) - Dulce de Caramelo (CHI) by Dunkirk, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1568-293-200-182) / Trainer (239-18-21-17)

0.00 Own: Vina Del Mar
Trn: Oliverio Lopez Martinez (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN ALEJANDRO HERRERA OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 8 0 2 1 $1,528 Turf: 6 0 1 1 $1,001
2025: 13 1 0 3 $3,396 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $0
Life: 42 2 3 5 $8,631 Distance: 9 0 0 2 $642

27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 6K 1:15¿^ 3g Hcp - H 2916 3 2¹ Herrera J A 123 3.50 Ganda130¹ Fuego Y Hierro123¡ Muy Admirado129» 10
20Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:34º½ 3g Hcp - H 4213 4 3¶£ Herrera J A 123 11.60 Malory120¶¡ Silver Tiger128¨μ Fuego Y Hierro123º 10

4
12-1

Javivaletu (CHI)
B.m.5 Exaggerator - Killer Queen (CHI) by Dushyantor, CHI
STATS: Jockey (683-62-57-63) / Trainer (718-75-68-79)

0.00 Own: Llego El Talento
Trn: Alejandro Patricio Padovani (0-0-0-0)

VICTOR MANUEL MIRANDA GALLEGOS (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 14 2 0 3 $4,884 Turf: 14 1 0 2 $2,584
2025: 41 4 2 3 $9,537 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $853
Life: 72 6 2 8 $15,979 Distance: 9 1 0 3 $2,715

01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:12½º 3g Hcp - H 2859 12 1¡ Miranda V M 121 36.40 Javivaletu121¡ Lady Arantza128¶£ My Hero126¡ 15
27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¿¶ 3g Hcp - H 2557 7 7¿¡ Miranda V M 128 20.30 Arthur Shelby126£ El Nene126¸ Neoliberal126¨μ 12

5
10-1

Sassi (CHI)
B.m.6 Constitution - Suite Francesa (CHI) by Scat Daddy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (667-75-76-74) / Trainer (373-17-29-22)

0.00 Own: Mv Jr.
Trn: Carlos A. Garcia Vigoroux (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN RODRIGO TRONCOSO (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 5 0 0 0 $117 Turf: 35 3 2 6 $9,243
2025: 25 2 3 4 $8,028 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 46 3 4 8 $10,951 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $580

13Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:04º» 3g Hcp - H 2692 6 6¼ Pimentel J E 123 25.80 Ojo de Halcon119¸ Brujo Dorado126¨μ Ninita Por Dios117¶¡ 14
06Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¿¸ 3g Hcp - H 2554 9 14¶^£ Solorza R A 123 28.70 Tesorito Mio123¶¢ Under the Light126¶ Saldo Contable126£ 15

6
3-1

Como Un Corazon (CHI)
Ch.f.4 Mendelssohn - Checa (CHI) by Dushyantor, CHI
STATS: Jockey (760-70-83-81) / Trainer (190-31-25-23)

0.00 Own: Stud El Mirador
Trn: Carlos Augusto Raby Vargas (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL FRANCISO CISTERNAS AYALA (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 3 1 1 0 $2,701 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 1 $360 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $360
Life: 8 1 1 1 $3,061 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $2,216

13Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24¾¼ 3 Msw 1 1¶ Cisternas R F 121 3.20 Como Un Corazon121¶ Zarkahn126¸£ Vivo Por Ella126¨© 7
06Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 6K 1:18º¿ 3 Msw 1 2¡ Cisternas R F 121 19.20 Perduto126¡ Como Un Corazon121¸¢ Al Amir126»¢ 10

7
15-1

Mi Rincon (CHI)
B.c.4 Alfonso - View More (CHI) by Authorized (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (884-132-118-105) / Trainer (811-118-95-75)

0.00 Own: Rodrigo Sanchez Q.
Trn: Rodrigo Andres Sanchez Quinteros (0-0-0-0)

HUGO ALEJANDRO OCHOA OLMOS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 4 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $0
2025: 19 1 2 4 $4,593 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $257
Life: 23 1 2 4 $4,593 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $695

14Feb26 eHch(CHI) ft 1C 1:57^» 3g Hcp - H 5461 4 13¡ Reyes P I 123 45.10 Good Chief123¨© Baby Shak126¨© Roce Secreto126¨© 15
17Jan26 eHch(CHI) ft 1C 1:58¶¸ 3g Hcp - H 5944 6 6¶¼¡ Ochoa H A 126 6.40 Good Chief115¶¢ Baby Shak126¹£ El Puntuo123»¡ 9

8
20-1

Aclis (CHI)
Ch.m.7 Exaggerator - Regal Silver by Scat Daddy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (100-4-1-6) / Trainer (500-13-36-23)

0.00 Own: Bureo
Trn: Alberto Oscar Gonzalez Rojas (0-0-0-0)

JOSE JAIME PAREDES RUIZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 5 1 0 0 $1,895 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 17 2 0 1 $3,989 Off (Dirt): 15 1 3 1 $5,382
Life: 105 7 13 8 $30,355 Distance: 11 0 1 0 $543

01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:12^¼ 3g Hcp - H 3013 7 11¶^£ Paredes J J 126 19.20 Rey Del Estero121¹¡ Cicarelli121¶¢ Anfield Road128¡ 14
20Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¶» 3g Hcp - H 2559 1 1»£ Paredes J J 123 18.70 Aclis123»£ First Classic126¶ Tia Guacolda126¨μ 14

9
30-1

Volante Mixto (CHI)
B.h.5 Layman - La Gogita (CHI) by Pavarotti, CHI
STATS: Jockey (242-4-14-14) / Trainer (4-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Francisco Faundez
Trn: Francisco Javier Faundez Llop (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO ANDRES SOLORZA FERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 7 0 2 1 $1,092 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 22 1 0 4 $2,859 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $80
Life: 34 1 2 5 $3,951 Distance: 5 0 2 0 $886

01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:12½º 3g Hcp - H 2859 1 12¶¶£ Munoz J E 126 29.80 Javivaletu121¡ Lady Arantza128¶£ My Hero126¡ 15
23Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25½¹ 3g Hcp - H 3047 3 6¿£ Maureira A I 127 6.40 Wielka119¶ Vivo Por Ella123£ Muy Solo Aqui117¶¢ 11

10
6-1

Lady Arantza (CHI)
Ch.f.4 Good Samaritan - Happy Home (CHI) by Newfoundland, CHI
STATS: Jockey (133-21-14-14) / Trainer (500-13-36-23)

0.00 Own: Bureo
Trn: Alberto Oscar Gonzalez Rojas (0-0-0-0)

LUIS ADRIAN TORRES CHAMORRO (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 3 0 1 1 $613 Turf: 5 1 0 1 $8,226
2025: 4 1 0 1 $8,226 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 1 2 $8,839 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:12½º 3g Hcp - H 2859 11 2¡ Gonzalez L C 128 *3.00 Javivaletu121¡ Lady Arantza128¶£ My Hero126¡ 15
20Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¶º 3g Hcp - H 2559 2 3¸ Morales M A 126 *3.40 Nel Blu126¶¡ Notorious Lover123¡ Lady Arantza126£ 14

11
50-1

Je T'Aime (CHI)
Gr/ro.m.6 Cupid - Encaje Antiguo (CHI) by Fast Company (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (74-0-0-4) / Trainer (502-47-33-51)

0.00 Own: Tamara Agustina
Trn: Sergio Eduardo Morales Galleguillos (0-0-0-0)

FRANCO PABLO SANCHEZ LUCERO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 11 0 1 2 $917 Turf: 60 6 4 6 $15,226
2025: 34 3 3 2 $6,967 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $0
Life: 85 6 5 6 $15,591 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:12^¼ 3g Hcp - H 3013 12 14¶½¡ Sanchez L P 122 51.50 Rey Del Estero121¹¡ Cicarelli121¶¢ Anfield Road128¡ 14
27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¾^ 3g Hcp - H 2557 14 6¾¡ Sanchez L P 128 15.60 Saldo Contable126¹£ Quequierenlosparam128¶¡ Mi Bella Esperanza126¡ 13

12
12-1

Red Daddy (CHI)
Ch.g.11 Grand Daddy - Place Lycees (CHI) by Stuka, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1247-83-84-68) / Trainer (368-25-31-33)

0.00 Own: Millar M Patricio
Trn: Andres Delfin Bernal Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS MOLINA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 5 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 14 1 2 1 $7,209
2025: 28 3 1 1 $7,419 Off (Dirt): 8 0 0 1 $745
Life: 145 11 18 16 $70,359 Distance: 53 5 3 3 $15,229

01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:12^¼ 3g Hcp - H 3013 2 13¶¼¡ Sancho A B 125 30.70 Rey Del Estero121¹¡ Cicarelli121¶¢ Anfield Road128¡ 14
23Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:23½½ 3g Hcp - H 3282 11 8¶^£ Zuniga D J 123 21.40 Garfunkel123¶£ Sin Prejuicios121½ Que Viva El Rey128£ 11

13
15-1

Mecedor (CHI)
B.h.9 Hold Me Back - Miss Red (CHI) by Red Rocks (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (920-59-74-73) / Trainer (322-18-14-18)

0.00 Own: Nanao
Trn: Angel Jaque Segovia (0-0-0-0)

MIGUEL ANGEL GUTIERREZ BADILLA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 7 1 0 1 $2,699 Turf: 13 0 0 0 $0
2025: 37 3 2 1 $7,972 Off (Dirt): 17 1 2 0 $6,064
Life: 162 14 10 11 $45,092 Distance: 15 0 1 0 $430

01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:12½º 3g Hcp - H 2859 10 8½¡ Gutierrez M A 128 51.90 Javivaletu121¡ Lady Arantza128¶£ My Hero126¡ 15
21Feb26 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:14¸^ 3g Hcp - H 3543 10 1«¬ Gutierrez M A 123 5.40 Mecedor123«¬ Queen Any123¡ Gran Facundo121¨© 15

14
5-1

Vivo Por Ella (CHI)
B.g.4 Seeking the Dia - Siempre a Tu Lado (CHI) by Rock of Gibraltar (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1356-254-218-163) / Trainer (903-152-138-121)

0.00 Own: Don Gato
Trn: Patricio Recaredo Baeza (0-0-0-0)

JAIME FABIAN MEDINA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 3 0 1 1 $673 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 1 $673 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $673

23Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25½¹ 3g Hcp - H 3047 12 2¶ Medina J F 123 *2.10 Wielka119¶ Vivo Por Ella123£ Muy Solo Aqui117¶¢ 11
13Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24¾¼ 3 Msw 2 3¹£ Medina J F 126 7.50 Como Un Corazon121¶ Zarkahn126¸£ Vivo Por Ella126¨© 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-14-10-3 SP0-03/09/2026-15

Por Gulfstream Park

SANTIAGO DE CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

16 Santiago Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,715. SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #16. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #16. Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
50-1

Leyska (CHI)
Ch.m.5 Grand Daddy - Soana (CHI) by Saddad, CHI
STATS: Jockey (275-4-8-7) / Trainer (34-6-3-3)

0.00 Own: El Mero Mero
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

JUAN MANUEL SOTO VEGA (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 12 1 1 0 $2,335 Turf: 6 0 0 0 $0
2025: 40 4 3 1 $8,689 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $457
Life: 59 6 4 1 $18,796 Distance: 18 2 0 0 $3,956

01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57½^ 3g Hcp - H 2797 5 12¶º¢ Soto J M 119 43.00 Senor Amante130£ Tren Del Recuerdo130¨μ Rapillana123¨© 12
27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 6K 1:15¿^ 3g Hcp - H 2916 4 9¶½¡ Soto J M 130 62.70 Ganda130¹ Fuego Y Hierro123¡ Muy Admirado129» 10

2
20-1

Rapillana (CHI)
B.f.4 Ivan Denisovich (IRE) - Rapallina (CHI) by Henrythenavigator, CHI
STATS: Jockey (188-13-16-19) / Trainer (1223-74-86-89)

0.00 Own: Montesino S. Raul
Trn: Raul Andres Montesino Serrano (0-0-0-0)

MAURICIO ANDRES CHAMORRO MELLADO (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 9 1 1 1 $2,672 Turf: 15 2 3 4 $7,691
2025: 12 1 2 5 $5,443 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 2 3 6 $8,115 Distance: 14 1 3 5 $5,487

01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57½^ 3g Hcp - H 2797 1 3¶ Chamorro M A 123 12.80 Senor Amante130£ Tren Del Recuerdo130¨μ Rapillana123¨© 12
27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¼¿ 3g Hcp - H 2713 1 11¶¸£ Chamorro M A 126 13.60 Partner Querido128¨© Domenico126¹£ Henao128¶¢ 13

3
10-1

Yada (CHI)
Ch.f.4 Dylan Thomas (IRE) - Yo Quisiera (CHI) by Special Quest (FR), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1247-83-84-68) / Trainer (96-7-5-9)

0.00 Own: As
Trn: Alexis Ramon Perez (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS MOLINA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 7 2 1 2 $4,939 Turf: 8 2 1 2 $4,939
2025: 10 0 1 2 $1,046 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 2 2 4 $5,985 Distance: 14 2 2 4 $5,985

01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 2642 1 1¡ Sancho A B 126 17.50 Yada126¡ La Tote130¶ Chica Del Lucero128¨© 11
20Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¶º 3g Hcp - H 2559 12 10¶º¢ Rodriguez G 128 8.60 Nel Blu126¶¡ Notorious Lover123¡ Lady Arantza126£ 14

4
3-1

Estilo Antiguo (CHI)
B.f.4 Flameaway - Encaje Antiguo (CHI) by Fast Company (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (667-75-76-74) / Trainer (138-14-11-19)

0.00 Own: Romano
Trn: Jorge Andres Inda De La Cerda (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN RODRIGO TRONCOSO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 3 0 0 2 $420 Turf: 11 1 2 3 $5,085
2025: 12 1 2 2 $5,459 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $794
Life: 15 1 2 4 $5,879 Distance: 7 1 1 3 $3,905

23Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¼¶ 3g Hcp - H 2828 9 3¶¡ Troncoso B R 121 *3.00 Lindo Recuerdo119¶¢ Valkyrie Legend121¨μ Estilo Antiguo121¶ 13
26Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¼¹ 3g Hcp - H 2829 8 3£ Leon B E 123 4.50 Dotadita123¨© The Chosen One128£ Estilo Antiguo123£ 12

5
5-1

Nilca (CHI)
B.f.4 Lookin At Lucky - Nata Rate (ARG) by Exchange Rate, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1356-254-218-163) / Trainer (903-152-138-121)

0.00 Own: Dona Lili
Trn: Patricio Recaredo Baeza (0-0-0-0)

JAIME FABIAN MEDINA (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 2 0 $4,361
2025: 7 1 2 0 $4,361 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 2 0 $4,361 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $3,273

29Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :56»» 3 k Alw 3873 8 9¶¾¢ Medina J F 119 4.10 Misia Noni119¹£ Sin El120º¢ Reina Egipcia128£ 9
07Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58^º 3 k Msw 10 1¶¢ Medina J F 123 3.20 Nilca123¶¢ Estilo Antiguo121¹ Tranquila Nina121¡ 12

6
12-1

Wonderful Star (CHI)
Gr/ro.m.5 Mendelssohn - Like Rate (CHI) by Exchange Rate, CHI
STATS: Jockey (133-21-14-14) / Trainer (354-24-26-33)

0.00 Own: Amalgama
Trn: Rodrigo Andres Pulgar (0-0-0-0)

LUIS ADRIAN TORRES CHAMORRO (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 3 0 0 0 $108 Turf: 15 1 3 2 $4,038
2025: 18 2 1 1 $4,717 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $406
Life: 34 3 3 4 $8,828 Distance: 22 2 3 4 $6,773

20Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:09¹¾ 3g Hcp - H 3074 4 5¹¢ Gonzalez S E 123 8.30 Hier Ancore126¶¢ La Matea128¡ No Paso Agosto119¡ 10
09Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¼½ 3g Hcp - H 2853 7 5¸ Miranda V M 123 8.60 Pluma de Mar128¡ Reina Egipcia126£ Barbie Dreams121¨© 10

7
6-1

Arthur Shelby (CHI)
Dk B.g.4 Grand Daddy - Ninfa Del Bosque (CHI) by Constitution, CHI
STATS: Jockey (550-37-40-40) / Trainer (34-6-3-3)

0.00 Own: El Mero Mero
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

RODRIGO ANDRES PAINEN BERRIOS (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 8 1 1 0 $2,269 Turf: 10 0 0 1 $291
2025: 27 2 1 2 $5,372 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 35 3 2 2 $7,641 Distance: 25 3 2 2 $7,545

01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f 1:00¹¼ 3g Hcp - H 2534 8 2¡ Painen R A 132 *2.30 Patmaho121¡ Arthur Shelby132¨μ Black Kingly123¶¡ 8
27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¿¶ 3g Hcp - H 2557 8 1£ Painen R A 126 *2.80 Arthur Shelby126£ El Nene126¸ Neoliberal126¨μ 12

8
10-1

Vive Le Roi (CHI)
B.g.5 Ivan Denisovich (IRE) - Reus (CHI) by Seeking the Dia, CHI
STATS: Jockey (415-44-36-51) / Trainer (1093-78-95-86)

0.00 Own: Valor Y Fe
Trn: Victor Hugo Moris Lillo (0-0-0-0)

ALBERTO JESUS VASQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 7 0 0 2 $400 Turf: 12 2 2 5 $6,337
2025: 10 3 2 3 $6,236 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 3 4 7 $8,908 Distance: 3 0 1 2 $1,083

25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:16^^ 3g Hcp - H 2508 5 9¶^ Vasquez A J 119 8.60 El Gran Pirata128£ Levantate Bebe115¸¢ Chelenko119¨© 9
18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :56»^ 3g Hcp - H 2261 11 3º¢ Vasquez A J 126 4.90 Soul Queen128¶¢ Pine Black122¹nHooteroad130¶ 14

9
20-1

Todas Mienten (CHI)
B.m.5 Cross Traffic - Street Sensation by Street Sense, CHI
STATS: Jockey (819-31-40-52) / Trainer (34-6-3-3)

0.00 Own: El Mero Mero
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

WILBERT LEON HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 8 0 0 1 $201 Turf: 20 1 0 1 $1,892
2025: 39 5 2 1 $10,076 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $1,824
Life: 61 6 3 2 $13,602 Distance: 41 6 3 2 $13,602

01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57½^ 3g Hcp - H 2797 13 9º¡ Leon W A 119 93.80 Senor Amante130£ Tren Del Recuerdo130¨μ Rapillana123¨© 12
27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 6K 1:15¿^ 3g Hcp - H 2916 9 7¶»¡ Bustamante M A 130 79.00 Ganda130¹ Fuego Y Hierro123¡ Muy Admirado129» 10

10
12-1

Valkyrie Legend (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Good Samaritan - Fontenac (CHI) by Dushyantor, CHI
STATS: Jockey (578-32-48-49) / Trainer (34-6-3-3)

0.00 Own: Manuelito
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

BASTIAN ALEJANDRO SOTO VERGARA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 7 1 1 0 $2,416 Turf: 19 3 7 1 $9,688
2025: 5 2 1 0 $3,899 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 26 3 7 1 $9,688 Distance: 14 3 6 0 $8,371

01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57½^ 3g Hcp - H 2797 12 8º¢ Soto B A 126 23.00 Senor Amante130£ Tren Del Recuerdo130¨μ Rapillana123¨© 12
23Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¼¶ 3g Hcp - H 2828 2 2¶¢ Soto B A 121 10.50 Lindo Recuerdo119¶¢ Valkyrie Legend121¨μ Estilo Antiguo121¶ 13

11
15-1

Sisi Star (CHI)
B.m.5 Mendelssohn - Lucky Sisi (CHI) by Lookin At Lucky, CHI
STATS: Jockey (4-0-0-0) / Trainer (1223-74-86-89)

0.00 Own: Los Cabezas Alvarez
Trn: Raul Andres Montesino Serrano (0-0-0-0)

AGUSTIN IGNACIO VILLAGRA CONTRERAS (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 12 2 1 0 $4,900 Turf: 9 0 0 0 $0
2025: 37 2 1 1 $4,963 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $0
Life: 62 5 3 1 $14,817 Distance: 22 0 1 1 $859

01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 3013 2 11¶º¢ Reyes J S 119 44.50 Conquistado128¶ Versero121¸ Sultan126¶¢ 12
27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¼¿ 3g Hcp - H 2713 3 10¾¢ Villagra A I 126 41.80 Partner Querido128¨© Domenico126¹£ Henao128¶¢ 13

12
8-1

Crocked (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Flameaway - Ghostzapping by Ghostzapper, CHI
STATS: Jockey (884-132-118-105) / Trainer (811-118-95-75)

0.00 Own: Total G
Trn: Rodrigo Andres Sanchez Quinteros (0-0-0-0)

HUGO ALEJANDRO OCHOA OLMOS (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 1 0 0 $2,078 Turf: 22 3 2 1 $7,593
2025: 21 1 2 1 $3,056 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $97
Life: 32 3 2 1 $7,823 Distance: 28 2 2 1 $5,890

23Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶¸ 3g Hcp - H 2672 3 1¨μ Ochoa H A 123 *2.10 Crocked123¨μ Rairet123¨©nCalifornia Moon119¶ 11
26Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57½¼ 3g Hcp - H 2673 7 4«¬ Ochoa H A 123 *3.00 Sand Thick123¨© Je T'Aime126¨© El Legendario126¨© 11

13
12-1

Chica Del Lucero (CHI)
B.m.5 Star Dabbler - Manchega Llanura (CHI) by Monthir, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1453-157-148-132) / Trainer (1129-90-101-94)

0.00 Own: El Veintitres
Trn: Claudio Alamiro Bernal Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN ALONSO SANCHO ESCALANTE (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 6 0 1 1 $595 Turf: 30 2 3 4 $6,703
2025: 14 1 2 1 $3,037 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 32 2 3 4 $6,799 Distance: 29 2 2 4 $6,436

01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 2642 6 3¶¡ Molina J N 128 4.30 Yada126¡ La Tote130¶ Chica Del Lucero128¨© 11
23Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¼¶ 3g Hcp - H 2828 1 5» Molina J N 120 8.50 Lindo Recuerdo119¶¢ Valkyrie Legend121¨μ Estilo Antiguo121¶ 13

14
20-1

Gran Robert (CHI)
Ch.g.5 Grand Daddy - Tsaitel (CHI) by Tumblebrutus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (683-62-57-63) / Trainer (19-1-0-3)

0.00 Own: Vieja Polla
Trn: Julio Francisco Silva Bravo (0-0-0-0)

VICTOR MANUEL MIRANDA GALLEGOS (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 17 2 1 0 $4,418
2025: 24 2 3 1 $5,390 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $450
Life: 35 2 3 2 $6,165 Distance: 24 2 3 2 $5,715

01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57½^ 3g Hcp - H 2797 2 11½¢ Miranda V M 123 34.10 Senor Amante130£ Tren Del Recuerdo130¨μ Rapillana123¨© 12
17Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57»º 3g Hcp - H 2719 10 12¶^¢ Fuenzalida R A 123 25.80 Brego123¨μ Griezmann123¶¡ Rosy l'Amore128¨μ 13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-5-7-12 SP0-03/09/2026-16

Por Gulfstream Park

SANTIAGO DE CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA

17 Santiago Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,565. SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #17. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #17. Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1

Behind the Sun (CHI)
B.m.6 Patternrecognition - Gracias Trinita (CHI) by Court Vision, CHI
STATS: Jockey (495-28-29-33) / Trainer (244-22-12-14)

0.00 Own: Garage Jcs
Trn: Oscar Felipe Sobarzo Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

LESLY CAROLINA GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 8 1 0 0 $2,225 Turf: 15 1 0 0 $2,039
2025: 41 3 4 1 $7,987 Off (Dirt): 9 0 3 2 $1,597
Life: 102 7 6 5 $18,478 Distance: 32 1 1 1 $3,216

01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¾¶ 3g Hcp - H 2859 11 1£ Gonzalez L C 128 *1.80 Behind the Sun128£ Laten Good126¡ Akisi128¹ 11

2
6-1

Rairet (CHI)
B.m.5 Dylan Thomas (IRE) - Recamier Lady (CHI) by Ivan Denisovich (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (204-41-20-26) / Trainer (13-0-2-1)

0.00 Own: Charito
Trn: Cristobal Sebastian Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

GONZALO ULLOA PEREZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 7 0 1 0 $396 Turf: 49 4 4 4 $11,465
2025: 30 2 3 2 $5,312 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 53 4 4 4 $11,465 Distance: 43 4 4 2 $10,951

01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 2642 7 5¶¡ Gutierrez M A 128 *4.00 Yada126¡ La Tote130¶ Chica Del Lucero128¨© 11

3
12-1

Little Gaspi (CHI)
B.g.6 War Command - Romana (ARG) by Roy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (90-0-6-2) / Trainer (1223-74-86-89)

0.00 Own: Roxanita
Trn: Raul Andres Montesino Serrano (0-0-0-0)

FABYAN ANDRES TAUN (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 9 1 1 1 $2,397 Turf: 87 6 8 6 $18,759
2025: 29 2 1 1 $4,271 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 101 6 8 6 $18,759 Distance: 51 4 5 4 $12,586

20Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:10^¿ 3g Hcp - H 2918 10 10¸^¢ Reyes J S 122 68.60 Touching Me119º¡ Monarca128¡ Ojo de Halcon128¶¢ 10

4
8-1

Besos De Miel (CHI)
B.f.4 Flameaway - Norberta (CHI) by Gstaad, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1247-83-84-68) / Trainer (13-2-1-1)

0.00 Own: Los Brujos
Trn: Theodore Cachely (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS MOLINA (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 1 2 1 $7,984
2025: 16 1 2 1 $8,588 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 1 2 1 $8,588 Distance: 7 0 1 1 $910

02Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11º¶ 3g Hcp - H 2925 4 8½¡ Sancho A B 126 7.10 Vuela El Amor126£ Lonco Bravo123¶¡ Versero126¨μ 14

5
20-1

El Loco Peyuco (CHI)
B.g.5 Forward March - Tinera (CHI) by Tumblebrutus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (483-37-41-40) / Trainer (12-1-0-2)

0.00 Own: Guerrero De La Vida
Trn: Marcos Contreras Lopez (0-0-0-0)

NELSON ANDRES ROJAS (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 6 0 0 0 $243 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $243
2025: 15 2 1 1 $3,991 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $358
Life: 21 2 1 1 $4,234 Distance: 13 2 1 1 $4,234

16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57¾º 3g Hcp - H 2192 3 4£ Gonzalez L C 121 7.30 California Spring121¨μ Tia Hedy126¡ Clau the Gold128¨© 16

6
12-1

Petirossa (CHI)
B.m.5 Ivan Denisovich (IRE) - Penumbra Gris (CHI) by Seeking the Dia, CHI
STATS: Jockey (440-39-47-47) / Trainer (1223-74-86-89)

0.00 Own: El Potro De Lampa
Trn: Raul Andres Montesino Serrano (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO MORALES UBILLA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 8 0 1 1 $665 Turf: 41 0 2 7 $3,220
2025: 36 2 3 3 $5,519 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 66 2 4 9 $8,208 Distance: 52 2 3 7 $7,114

09Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58º¿ 3g Hcp - H 2585 9 8½¡ Molina J N 123 8.80 Partner Querido128£ Boy Scout128¸¢ Anfield Road126¶£ 14

7
30-1

Go Your Own Way (CHI)
B.c.4 Palm Springs - Biker Chick by Tiznow, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1051-62-84-72) / Trainer (4-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Josefita Y Esperanza
Trn: Francisco Javier Faundez Llop (0-0-0-0)

JOHAN AGUSTIN GONZALEZ EYZAGUIRRE (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 8 0 0 1 $216 Turf: 6 1 0 0 $3,259
2025: 10 1 0 0 $3,441 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 1 0 1 $3,657 Distance: 13 1 0 0 $3,441

01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:12½º 3g Hcp - H 2859 9 13¶¸ Quinteros W 128 16.40 Javivaletu121¡ Lady Arantza128¶£ My Hero126¡ 15

8
15-1

El Legendario (CHI)
B.g.6 Mo Town - Ciao Venezia (CHI) by Ivan Denisovich (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1453-157-148-132) / Trainer (1129-90-101-94)

0.00 Own: Los Karol's
Trn: Claudio Alamiro Bernal Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN ALONSO SANCHO ESCALANTE (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 7 0 0 1 $198 Turf: 53 5 3 6 $11,955
2025: 43 4 2 6 $9,436 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $365
Life: 76 5 5 7 $13,378 Distance: 56 5 4 5 $12,040

01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 2642 4 10½£ Gonzalo A Y 126 11.90 Yada126¡ La Tote130¶ Chica Del Lucero128¨© 11

9
20-1

Ninita Por Dios (CHI)
B.f.4 Gran Carboncillo (CHI) - Suele Pasar (ARG) by Star Dabbler, CHI
STATS: Jockey (838-33-43-62) / Trainer (1223-74-86-89)

0.00 Own: Hermanos Diaz
Trn: Raul Andres Montesino Serrano (0-0-0-0)

WLADIMIR EMILIANO QUINTEROS GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 8 0 0 1 $199 Turf: 8 0 0 1 $199
2025: 11 1 1 0 $2,614 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 1 1 1 $2,813 Distance: 12 1 1 0 $2,614

23Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶¸ 3g Hcp - H 2672 11 9¼¢ Fuenzalida R A 119 10.90 Crocked123¨μ Rairet123¨©nCalifornia Moon119¶ 11

10
4-1

Clau the Gold (CHI)
Ch.m.5 Dubai Sky - Bet The Gold (CHI) by Irish Brother (ARG), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1039-75-76-109) / Trainer (34-6-3-3)

0.00 Own: Lady Manchas Negras
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

JORGE EDUARDO ZUNIGA DIAZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 5 0 0 2 $324 Turf: 21 2 6 3 $11,759
2025: 11 1 3 0 $2,922 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 31 2 6 3 $11,759 Distance: 17 2 6 2 $11,569

22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¸^ 3g Hcp - H 2184 12 3¶£ Gonzalez S E 128 8.60 Hipatia128¨μ Gran Morron128¶¡ Clau the Gold128¨© 12

11
12-1

Gran Companera (CHI)
Gr.f.4 Spun to Run - Provocadora Linda (CHI) by Mastercraftsman (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (797-49-68-85) / Trainer (423-53-40-53)

0.00 Own: Leito
Trn: Jose Miguel Alvarez Donoso (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS ALEJANDRO ORTEGA TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 3 1 0 0 $2,061 Turf: 5 1 1 0 $2,614
2025: 9 0 1 0 $553 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 1 1 0 $2,614 Distance: 7 1 1 0 $2,614

13Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:04º» 3g Hcp - H 2692 7 8¼ Ortega C A 126 4.70 Ojo de Halcon119¸ Brujo Dorado126¨μ Ninita Por Dios117¶¡ 14

12
20-1

Rubia Clara (CHI)
Br.f.4 Ivan Denisovich (IRE) - Rubia Oscura (CHI) by Stormin Fever, CHI
STATS: Jockey (667-75-76-74) / Trainer (139-7-7-8)

0.00 Own: La Vida Es Bella
Trn: Carlos Enrique Melero Fuentes (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN RODRIGO TRONCOSO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 6 1 0 1 $2,352 Turf: 10 1 0 1 $2,517
2025: 9 0 0 1 $514 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 1 0 2 $2,866 Distance: 9 1 0 2 $2,563

23Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶¸ 3g Hcp - H 2672 13 6¹£ Gonzalez L C 123 15.80 Crocked123¨μ Rairet123¨©nCalifornia Moon119¶ 11

13
5-1

Que Terrible (CHI)
Ch.g.6 Seeking the Dia - Veronesa (CHI) by Dylan Thomas (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (683-62-57-63) / Trainer (13-0-2-1)

0.00 Own: Andalien
Trn: Cristobal Sebastian Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

VICTOR MANUEL MIRANDA GALLEGOS (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 7 0 2 1 $981 Turf: 71 4 7 4 $13,738
2025: 27 2 2 2 $4,818 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $192
Life: 93 5 9 7 $16,701 Distance: 61 4 5 5 $12,702

01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ftp 6K 1:17¶^ 3g Hcp - H 2596 9 2º¡ Miranda V M 128 *2.30 Prima Notte126º¡ Que Terrible128¸¢ Luce Pericoloso123¨μ 9

14
30-1

Kolette (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Exaggerator - Sarona (CHI) by Seeking the Dia, CHI
STATS: Jockey (372-9-8-21) / Trainer (1223-74-86-89)

0.00 Own: Preeminencia
Trn: Raul Andres Montesino Serrano (0-0-0-0)

JESUS SEBASTIAN REYES ROSALES (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 12 1 0 1 $2,269 Turf: 21 1 2 1 $2,771
2025: 40 2 4 1 $5,862 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $166
Life: 67 6 4 3 $13,797 Distance: 61 6 4 3 $13,797

27Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¾^ 3g Hcp - H 2557 10 11¶¹ Villagra A I 123 132.10 Saldo Contable126¹£ Quequierenlosparam128¶¡ Mi Bella Esperanza126¡ 13

15
12-1

Secuencia Perfecta (CHI)
B.f.4 Kingly - Seferina (CHI) by State of Play, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1778-91-120-101) / Trainer (407-25-20-28)

0.00 Own: Bernal T Rafael A
Trn: Rafael Alfonso Bernal Gomez (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO ANTONIO FUENZALIDA GARCIA (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 5 0 0 1 $291 Turf: 4 1 0 1 $3,431
2025: 5 1 0 0 $3,140 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 0 1 $3,431 Distance: 7 1 0 0 $3,241

19Feb26 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :56¿¿ 3g Hcp - H 3037 3 8¾£ Fuenzalida R A 121 27.10 Maximus Matias128¸¡ Resisto Bien123¸¡ Princesa Ruby126¶¢ 15

16
15-1

Queen Any (CHI)
B.m.6 Cloud Computing - Dama Cruzada (CHI) by Breathless Storm, CHI
STATS: Jockey (439-6-7-10) / Trainer (1223-74-86-89)

0.00 Own: Los Cabezas Alvarez
Trn: Raul Andres Montesino Serrano (0-0-0-0)

DIEGO FRANCISCO CARRASCO RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 10 0 2 1 $1,836 Turf: 27 0 0 1 $250
2025: 53 2 6 4 $9,291 Off (Dirt): 5 0 2 0 $1,212
Life: 91 2 8 5 $11,204 Distance: 42 0 1 1 $932

26Feb26 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :58¼º 3g Hcp - H 3056 14 5¼ Avila R R 128 8.50 City Blue121¸¢ Pasion Por Ella123¡ Fabrana123¨μ 15
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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SANTIAGO DE CHILE - "Commingle"

Por Gulfstream Park



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Five Furlongs - HANDICAP. - Purse $2,235. SIMULCAST from Santiago,
Chile Race #1. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #1.

1 ROM TALE 20 Dores Cabrera R 123
2 MY FLORENCE (CHI) 8 Gonzalez L 126
3 ANTIOCO (CHI) 30 Quinteros Gonzalez W123
4 ROMPECORAZONES (CHI) 12 Fuenzalida Garcia R 126
5 RUCIA DEL DOC (CHI) 10 Toro N 123
6 NUTCRACKER (CHI) 30 Pimentel Salazar J 126
7 CABLE A TIERRA (CHI) 2 Chamorro Mellado M 123
8 NIETA DEL MONTY (CHI) 5 Cisternas Ayala R 126
9 SOBRAO DE CARINO (CHI) 15 Ortega Tapia C 123
10 YA MAGICO (CHI) 12 Gonzalez Eyzaguirre J126
11 MAGNUS AURELIUS (CHI) 20 Reyes Podesta P 123
12 DOMINGO ISLENO (CHI) 30 Carrasco Rodriguez D 123
13 MESTIZA FLOR (CHI) 6 Eyzaguirre J 123
14 GRAN LALITO (CHI) 20 Miranda Gallegos V 123

SELECTIONS: 7-8-13-2
EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

About Six Furlongs - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $3,000. SIMULCAST from
Santiago, Chile Race #2. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #2.

1 MARY QUEEN (CHI) 6 Cheuque Rojas D 128
2 LA POLITO (CHI) 15 Cisternas Ayala R 119
3 KALANIT (CHI) 10 Ochoa Olmos H 119
4 RICONDITA (CHI) 3 Rojas N 128
5 MONTOLINA (CHI) 12 Cueto Galaz J 119
6 GOOD DECISIONS (CHI) 3/2 Herrera Olivares J 128
7 GOOD TEMPTATION (CHI) 5 Dores Cabrera R 119
8 TEA AND MILK (CHI) 20 Villagra Contreras A 128

SELECTIONS: 6-4-7-1
EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

About One and Three Sixteenth Miles - HANDICAP. - Purse $4,560.
SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #3. To Wager Please ask for
Gulfstream Race #3.

1 IMANOL (CHI) 10 Troncoso B 126
2 VINDALOO (CHI) 3 Ulloa Perez O 130
3 RUSTY (CHI) 6 Toro N 126
4 GOOD CHIEF (CHI) 5 Henriquez F 119
5 SO AMAIZING (CHI) 1 Medina J 121
6 SIN PREJUICIOS (CHI) 12 Quinteros Gonzalez W117

SELECTIONS: 5-2-4-3
EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

Pompeyo S.
About Six and One Half Furlongs (Turf) - STAKES. - Purse $7,500.
SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #4. To Wager Please ask for
Gulfstream Race #4.

1 CASSIUS (CHI) 3 Herrera Olivares J 126
2 EL NANY (CHI) 10 Robles P 126
3 EL JEI (CHI) 15 Gonzalez L 126
4 LION KING (CHI) 8 Medina J 126
5 JAMES BRUCE (CHI) 6 Ochoa Olmos H 126
6 CINQUE TERRE (CHI) 3/2 Zuniga Diaz J 126
7 MISTER WATSON (CHI) 5 Cisternas Ayala R 126

SELECTIONS: 6-1-7-5
EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

About Five Furlongs (Turf) - HANDICAP. - Purse $2,565. SIMULCAST from
Santiago, Chile Race #5. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #5.

1 SCANDINAVA (CHI) 3 Perez G 126
2 EL BOHEMIO (CHI) 2 Troncoso B 126
3 MINONI (CHI) 15 Morales Ubilla F 123
4 TANGO Y COMPAS (CHI) 12 Bustamante M 121
5 LAYTANA (CHI) 10 Vasquez A 121
6 SHEEZA (CHI) 20 Quinteros Gonzalez W126
7 CARINOSITO (CHI) 6 Dores Cabrera R 126
8 GUARDA BELLINA (CHI) 15 Painen Berrios R 126
9 ROSARIO TIJERA (CHI) 12 Gutierrez Badilla M 121
10 TICKET GOOD (CHI) 8 Solorza Fernandez R 123

SELECTIONS: 2-1-7-10

EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Five Furlongs (Turf) - HANDICAP. - Purse $2,805. SIMULCAST from
Santiago, Chile Race #6. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #6.

1 SALZBURG (CHI) 2 Ulloa Perez O 126
2 ROSY L'AMORE (CHI) 5 Fuenzalida Garcia R 126
3 SENOR AMANTE (CHI) 4 Molina N 130
4 LINDO RECUERDO (CHI) 6 Ochoa Olmos H 119
5 HUASO DERREPENTE (CHI) 10 Dores Cabrera R 121
6 FANTASTIC DREAM (CHI) 12 Cueto Galaz J 121
7 INDHIRA (CHI) 10 Painen Berrios R 130
8 STRAY KIDS (CHI) 20 Castillo Tapia J 130
9 BREGO (CHI) 15 Cheuque Rojas D 119

SELECTIONS: 1-3-2-4
EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

About Five Furlongs (Turf) - HANDICAP. - Purse $3,180. SIMULCAST from
Santiago, Chile Race #7. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #7.

1 LIMATOWN (CHI) 8 Sancho Escalante B 134
2 SEE ME (CHI) 12 Troncoso B 126
3 PIANTAO (CHI) 6 Torres Chamorro L 128
4 FERLUISI (CHI) 5 Herrera Olivares J 119
5 GRIEZMANN (CHI) 10 Dores Cabrera R 123
6 PALACETE (CHI) 3 Castillo Tapia J 132
7 ARAKI (CHI) 3/2 Toro N 117

SELECTIONS: 7-6-4-3
EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

Rotary Club De Santiago S.
About One Mile (Turf) - STAKES. - Purse $8,250. SIMULCAST from Santiago,
Chile Race #8. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #8.

1 NUNCA PERDONA (CHI) 10 Gonzalez Barriga S 132
2 KANE (CHI) 3 Ulloa Perez O 132
3 PAJOMA (CHI) 12 Henriquez F 132
4 TOQUE Y DESPEGUE (CHI) 1 Cisternas Ayala R 132
5 SILVER TIGER (CHI) 6 Sanchez D 132
6 JANNIK (CHI) 5 Herrera Olivares J 125

SELECTIONS: 4-2-6-5
EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

About Six and One Half Furlongs (Turf) - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse
$10,500. SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #9. To Wager Please ask for
Gulfstream Race #9.

1 DON TOMMASINO (CHI) 6 Medina J 126
2 MORRISON (CHI) 5 Ochoa Olmos H 126
3 SIETE VEINTIUNO (CHI) 20 Fuenzalida Garcia R 126
4 YO CELEBRO (CHI) 15 Alvarado Yulan D 126
5 NETO POSITIVO (CHI) 12 Sancho Escalante B 126
6 MAJOR TOM (CHI) 4 Herrera Olivares J 126
7 ALL IN (CHI) 10 Ulloa Perez O 126
8 CHITORO (CHI) 12 Santibanez N 126
9 SOPELANA (CHI) 15 Perez G 126
10 NEGRETINO (CHI) 30 Soto Vergara B 126
11 BUENOS TIEMPOS (CHI) 2 Zuniga Diaz J 126

SELECTIONS: 11-6-2-1
EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

About Seven Furlongs - HANDICAP. - Purse $3,150. SIMULCAST from
Santiago, Chile Race #10. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #10.

1 MR CASPER (CHI) 6 Gutierrez Badilla M 128
2 MIYAGI (CHI) 2 Herrera Olivares J 128
3 DOCTORA MILAGRO (CHI) 8 Dores Cabrera R 128
4 MUY ADMIRADO (CHI) 15 Mino Fica J 117
5 REY RANGNAR (CHI) 4 Troncoso B 119
6 KORPER (CHI) 12 Avila Contreras R 126
7 GIORGIO DI CAPRI (CHI) 10 Vasquez A 130
8 GARFUNKEL (CHI) 5 Medina J 128
9 GRAN KURU (CHI) 20 Gonzalez L 117

SELECTIONS: 2-5-8-1
EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

About Seven Furlongs - HANDICAP. - Purse $3,420. SIMULCAST from
Santiago, Chile Race #11. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #11.

1 ONIX BLUE (CHI) 15 Painen Berrios R 121
2 CORAL REEF (CHI) 10 Ochoa Olmos H 123
3 EL GRIEGO (CHI) 8 Medina J 128
4 GONE STAR (CHI) 12 Fuenzalida Garcia R 117
5 SEVEN SUMMITS (CHI) 4 Zuniga Diaz J 119
6 ANCELOTTI (CHI) 3/2 Herrera Olivares J 119
7 BERJARMIN (CHI) 12 Sancho Escalante B 128
8 MR YO (CHI) 15 Dores Cabrera R 128
9 CUARTO C (CHI) 6 Cisternas Ayala R 117

SELECTIONS: 6-5-9-3

SANTIAGO CHILE PREVIEW
Monday, March 09, 2026
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EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Five Furlongs (Turf) - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse $2,775.
SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #12. To Wager Please ask for
Gulfstream Race #12.

1 APAPACHADOR (CHI) 20 Miranda Gallegos V 126
2 CHE AWAY (CHI) 4 Ochoa Olmos H 121
3 TRASCATRASCA (CHI) 50 Gonzalez Eyzaguirre J126
4 FLY EVA (CHI) 20 Ortega Tapia C 121
5 VALTOR (CHI) 10 Aros G 126
6 LUPO VELOCE (CHI) 15 Gonzalez L 126
7 ALPAQUITAY (CHI) 8 Cheuque Rojas D 126
8 COSCORRON (CHI) 6 Medina J 126
9 DONA QUIJOTELLA (CHI) 12 Sancho Escalante B 121
10 POETA GRIEGO (ARG) 2 Rojas N 126
11 MONTESOR (CHI) 15 Soto Vergara B 126
12 EN CHATEAUROUX (CHI) 10 Zuniga Diaz J 126

SELECTIONS: 10-2-8-7
EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

About Seven Furlongs - HANDICAP. - Purse $2,925. SIMULCAST from
Santiago, Chile Race #13. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #13.

1 AKISI (CHI) 10 Sancho Escalante B 126
2 MANKIND (CHI) 20 Painen Berrios R 126
3 CONOCIENDOTE (CHI) 15 Cueto Galaz J 121
4 EL KICHAN (CHI) 12 Cheuque Rojas D 119
5 GRAN NONO (CHI) 4 Gonzalez Eyzaguirre J123
6 CAMELOT (CHI) 20 Mora Vallejos J 126
7 GRAN PIOLA (CHI) 8 Torres Chamorro L 128
8 NURMAGOMEDOV (CHI) 6 Miranda Gallegos V 128
9 SCROOGE (USA) 15 Solorza Fernandez R 121
10 MUY SOLO AQUI (CHI) 2 Zuniga Diaz J 126
11 LYNGOTE (CHI) 20 Ayala Nova B 128

SELECTIONS: 10-5-8-7
EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

About Seven Furlongs - HANDICAP. - Purse $4,215. SIMULCAST from
Santiago, Chile Race #14. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #14.

1 CASTOR TROY (CHI) 15 Bustamante M 128
2 LOCO Y DEMENTE (CHI) 5 Gonzalez L 128
3 DON MATIAS (CHI) 12 Zuniga Diaz J 121
4 FREUD WISH (CHI) 6 Quinteros Gonzalez W117
5 TONY MONTANA (CHI) 10 Perez G 123
6 GRAN RAI (CHI) 20 Castillo Tapia J 128
7 NEUER (CHI) 12 Torres Chamorro L 132
8 ZALAVERRY (CHI) 10 Aros G 130
9 ENTRE NEGROS (CHI) 3 Medina J 119
10 RIO AZOPARDO (CHI) 15 Alvarado Yulan D 126
11 MUCHO PIQUE (CHI) 4 Ulloa Perez O 130

SELECTIONS: 9-11-2-4
EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

About Seven Furlongs - HANDICAP. - Purse $2,925. SIMULCAST from
Santiago, Chile Race #15. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #15.

1 PESO DORADO (CHI) 15 Ayala Nova B 121
2 A MI EDAD DIFICIL (CHI) 20 Covarrubias R 128
3 FUEGO Y HIERRO (CHI) 8 Herrera Olivares J 126
4 JAVIVALETU (CHI) 12 Miranda Gallegos V 128
5 SASSI (CHI) 10 Troncoso B 119
6 COMO UN CORAZON (CHI) 3 Cisternas Ayala R 128
7 MI RINCON (CHI) 15 Ochoa Olmos H 126
8 ACLIS (CHI) 20 Paredes Ruiz J 128
9 VOLANTE MIXTO (CHI) 30 Solorza Fernandez R 119
10 LADY ARANTZA (CHI) 6 Torres Chamorro L 128
11 JE T'AIME (CHI) 50 Sanchez Lucero F 123
12 RED DADDY (CHI) 12 Molina N 126
13 MECEDOR (CHI) 15 Gutierrez Badilla M 121
14 VIVO POR ELLA (CHI) 5 Medina J 126

SELECTIONS: 6-14-10-3

EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Five Furlongs (Turf) - HANDICAP. - Purse $2,715. SIMULCAST from
Santiago, Chile Race #16. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #16.

1 LEYSKA (CHI) 50 Soto Vega J 119
2 RAPILLANA (CHI) 20 Chamorro Mellado M 128
3 YADA (CHI) 10 Molina N 126
4 ESTILO ANTIGUO (CHI) 3 Troncoso B 126
5 NILCA (CHI) 5 Medina J 119
6 WONDERFUL STAR (CHI) 12 Torres Chamorro L 128
7 ARTHUR SHELBY (CHI) 6 Painen Berrios R 123
8 VIVE LE ROI (CHI) 10 Vasquez A 128
9 TODAS MIENTEN (CHI) 20 Leon Hernandez W 119
10 VALKYRIE LEGEND (CHI) 12 Soto Vergara B 126
11 SISI STAR (CHI) 15 Villagra Contreras A 123
12 CROCKED (CHI) 8 Ochoa Olmos H 123
13 CHICA DEL LUCERO (CHI) 12 Sancho Escalante B 121
14 GRAN ROBERT (CHI) 20 Miranda Gallegos V 123

SELECTIONS: 4-5-7-12
EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA

About Five Furlongs (Turf) - HANDICAP. - Purse $2,565. SIMULCAST from
Santiago, Chile Race #17. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #17.

1 BEHIND THE SUN (CHI) 15 Gonzalez L 128
2 RAIRET (CHI) 6 Perez G 128
3 LITTLE GASPI (CHI) 12 Taun F 123
4 BESOS DE MIEL (CHI) 8 Molina N 128
5 EL LOCO PEYUCO (CHI) 20 Rojas N 119
6 PETIROSSA (CHI) 12 Morales Ubilla F 126
7 GO YOUR OWN WAY (CHI) 30 Gonzalez Eyzaguirre J126
8 EL LEGENDARIO (CHI) 15 Sancho Escalante B 123
9 NINITA POR DIOS (CHI) 20 Quinteros Gonzalez W119
10 CLAU THE GOLD (CHI) 4 Zuniga Diaz J 128
11 GRAN COMPANERA (CHI) 12 Ortega Tapia C 126
12 RUBIA CLARA (CHI) 20 Troncoso B 123
13 QUE TERRIBLE (CHI) 5 Miranda Gallegos V 121
14 KOLETTE (CHI) 30 Reyes Rosales J 126
15 SECUENCIA PERFECTA (CHI) 12 Fuenzalida Garcia R 128
16 QUEEN ANY (CHI) 15 Carrasco Rodriguez D 121

SELECTIONS: 10-13-2-4

SANTIAGO CHILE PREVIEW
Monday, March 09, 2026
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Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / 50 cent Pick 5 (Races 1-5) 50% Carryover

1 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Starter Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $22,300. (Purse Reflects $3,900 from O.T.F.) For Registered Ohio Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $7,500 Or Less in the last 5
starts. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since February 9 Allowed 2 Lbs. (Races Where Entered For $6,500 Or Less Not Considered In Weight
Allowances) (Multiple Winners In 2025 - 2026 Preferred). Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Quiet Amigo 62³ (L)
B.g.8 Senor Amigo - Without a Sound by Thunder Gulch, OH
Red, White Braces, Red "R" on White Ball

62 Own: Larry R. Reed
Trn: Stephen G. Trevino (3-0-0-1)

JOSE A. BRACHO (97-23-15-11) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $175 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 1 5 3 $39,840 Off (Dirt): 16 2 4 5 $75,590
Life: 47 7 8 11 $239,677 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $7,669

Track: 21 2 3 6 $67,839
21Jan26 Mvr5 fz 6f¶^ :22¾¿ :46¼¼ 1:13¶¾ 3g lClm 6500nw2/6m-c 65 62-60 7 3 5¸ 5¶¢ 2«¬ 5¸¢ Fernandez V R 124 L 3.20 Gunner Gabriel124£ Chief Buckeye124«¬ General Winston124¨μ wrail, steadied 1/16 11

Claimed by Reed Larry R. from Delaney Holly for $6,500, Zielinski Richard - Trainer
10Dec25 Mvr6 mys 6f¶^ :22¼¹ :46»¼ 1:13¹¸ 3g lClm 6500nw2/6m-c 61 87-73 1 6 2¶¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¨© Diaz A I 124 L *1.80 Party Pooper124¨© Quiet Amigo124º¡ Raise the Purses124¡ 2-3p, dug in, lost bob 7

Claimed by Delaney Holly from Eder Justine for $6,500, Sullivan Elliot - Trainer
20Nov25 Mvr6 gd 6f¶^ :23¶¹ :47º¼ 1:13¼¸ 3g lClm 6500nw2/6m 60 67-70 5 2 3¶¡ 3¨μ 2«¬ 2¡ Diaz A I 126 L *2.60 Oaks Honey124¡ Quiet Amigo126¶£ Hotrod Bobby124¶¢ cls,bid1/4,headed late 9
21Oct25 Mvr1 mys 6f¶^ :23½½ :46¿» 1:13¼^ 3g lClm 5000nw1/y-c 59 45-64 3 2 1¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¹¡ Fernandez V R 126 L *.10 Quiet Amigo126¹¡ Spin Doctor126¹ Chief Buckeye126¨μ sent,dueled,clear late 6

Claimed by Eder Justine from Delaney Holly for $5,000, Zielinski Richard - Trainer
18Sep25 Tdn7 ft 6f¹^ :22½¶ :46¹^ 1:12½¸ 3g lClm 7500nw2/y 72-56 2 8 3¶ 2¡ 3¹ 3º¡ Vigil N 119 bL 4.40 Gapper119¨μ Into Gold119º¢ Quiet Amigo119¸£ mid move4w,outfinished 8
29Aug25 Tdn5 ft 5K¸» :23¹º :47¶¹ 1:06¸¹ 3g lClm 7500nw2/y 36-58 6 6 4¸¡ 2¶¡ 3¹ 4º Diaz A I 119 bL *.60 Lunchatthelizard119¸¡ Gapper119¨μ El Marro119¶¢ 3 wide, lacked bid 6
12Aug25 Tdn7 ft 6f¹^ :23¹^ :46¾¸ 1:11½^ 3g lClm 16000cnd 44-59 5 1 1¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 5¹£ Fernandez V R 119 bL 7.40 Gray Day119¸¡ Condemnation121¨μ Dark Vader119£ dueled, weakened late 7
03Jul25 Tdn8 ft 5K¸» :22º¼ :46½^ 1:05½¸ 3g lClm 16000cnd 80-18 5 3 2«¬ 3¨μ 6¼£ 7¸^£ Chavez A 119 bL 3.60 Susie's Kid119¸¡ Totellyouthetruth119£ Classic Mo123¨μ pressed2w, stopped 7
12Jun25 Tdn4 ft 6f¹^ :22¾¾ :46½¶ 1:11¿¸ 3g lClm 16000cnd 63-65 2 5 2¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¸ 2»¡ Chavez A 119 bL 2.10 It'sgoodtobeseen119»¡ Quiet Amigo119¸¡ Spirit of Akron119¹¢wstep slow, led turn 5
21May25 Tdn2 my 5K¸» :22½½ :46¹¶ 1:05¼¾ 3g lClm 16000nw4/L/x 74-71 3 2 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 2¹ Chavez A 119 bfL *1.40 Mutiny121¹ Quiet Amigo119¶£ McGraw119º¢ wbore in,bmp st, 2best 5
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Mvr 3F gd :38b 9/18

2
7-2 White

Spirit of Akron 63³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Mor Spirit - Red Sole Diva by Speightstown, OH
Gray, Green Shamrock and "TIJUANA", Green Shamrocks on Sleeves

72 Own: Tijuana Racing Stables
Trn: Juan Pablo Silva (6-0-1-1)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (56-9-7-5) 124

2026: 1 0 1 0 $4,300 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 21 2 5 5 $61,493 Off (Dirt): 11 2 3 2 $43,198
Life: 36 6 6 6 $116,615 Distance: 6 1 2 1 $21,174

Track: 17 3 5 2 $62,911
15Jan26 Mvr6 gd 6f¶^ :22½¶ :45¿¿ 1:11¶º 3g lClm 8000 62 63-82 6 4 3¶¡ 3¨μ 1¶ 2¨μ Parker D L 124 bL 2.80 Aint No Bandleader124¨μ Spirit of Akron124¶ Authentic Cowtown124¼ bid3/16,dueled,missd 9
24Dec25 Mvr2 mys 6f¶^ :23»^ :47¶¿ 1:12½½ 3g lClm 8000 63 64-78 3 2 1¶¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¸¢ Parker D L 124 bL 2.80 Dark Vader126¸¢ Spirit of Akron124¶¡ Derby Included124¨μ led,2p,chase on 5
20Nov25 Mvr4 gd 6f¶^ :23¶¶ :47¹¹ 1:13¼½ 3g lClm 6500nw2/6m-c 62 74-70 3 6 4£ 3¡ 1¡ 1¸¢ Houghton T D 124 bL *1.10 Spirit of Akron124¸¢ Raise the Purses124¶¡ Rumble Strip Ron124º stlk ins,wtd1/4,clear 10

Claimed by Tijuana Racing Stables from Lion Palm Racing Stable for $6,500, Bailey Ricardo - Trainer
05Nov25 Mvr6 ft 6f¶^ :23¹¿ :47¹¼ 1:13¾¶ 3g lClm 8000 61 78-78 1 4 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ Houghton T D 124 bL 7.50 Into Gold126¡ Spirit of Akron124«¬ Mo Dont No124«¬ dueled gamely,2nd best 9
21Oct25 Mvr3 mys 6f¶^ :22¸¸ :46^¸ 1:12¹¶ 3g lClm 10000 60 90-71 3 3 3¸¡ 2¶ 3¹¡ 4º¡ Parker D L 126 bL 9.00 Coastland121¸¢ Mo Dont No124¶¢ Hite126¶ trk3w,bid1/4,wknd late 6
09Oct25 Tdn2 ft 5K¸» :22¿» :46»¼ 1:06¶½ 3g lClm 7500nw3/y 59 66-65 2 5 1¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3£ Perez R A 123 bL 7.20 Hotrod Bobby119¨μ Condemnation119¡ Spirit of Akron123¶ pace turn,outfinished 9
23Sep25 Tdn3 gd 6f¹^ :23¹¶ :46¾¿ 1:12¿º 3g lClm 16000cnd 55-67 4 2 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ Perez R A 119 bL 7.90 Spirit of Akron119¡ Mucho Primo123¨μ Gone in a Flash119¨μ long drive, lasted 5
11Sep25 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :22¼º :46^¼ 1:11^¾ 3g lClm 16000 78-64 3 2 1«¬ 2¡ 4¶¡ 5¿ Perez R A 119 bL 26.80 Need to Know Basis123¶¢ Mo Dont No119¹¡ It'sgoodtobeseen121¹ dueled half,weakened 5
19Aug25 Tdn4 ft 6f¹^ :22½¿ :46¸¶ 1:11¼¼ 3g lClm 16000nw2/y/x 4-57 1 6 6¶^ 6¾£ 6½ 4¾¢ Perez R A 119 bL 37.70 Wetzel119£ Prosecutor121¨© Into Gold119½¡ saved ground,no threat 6
06Aug25 Tdn1 ft 5K¸» :23¶» :47¹¾ 1:06¼^ 3g lClm 7500nw1/6m 62-63 2 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ Perez R A 123 bL 3.30 Worthy Opponent123¶ Spirit of Akron123¶ Spin Doctor123£ dueled,led,2nd best 7

3
15-1 Blue

Cannon Man 63³ (L)
Ch.g.5 Practical Joke - Becky's Exchange by Exchange Rate, OH
Fuchsia, White Block Framed "CI", Fuchsia Diamond on White Sleeves

61 Own: Jack Cannon
Trn: Ramon Salcedo (12-1-2-1)

BRANDON TAPARA (96-8-19-11) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $861 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $387
2025: 11 2 0 2 $30,391 Off (Dirt): 6 1 0 0 $16,034
Life: 26 4 1 6 $90,623 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $13,218

Track: 7 1 0 0 $16,479
12Feb26 Mvr5 mys 1mº^ :48¹¹ 1:13¿º 1:41¼½ 3g lClm 15000 61 59-60 5 6¾ 6½¡ 6¼ 6»¢ 7¶^¢ Tapara B 124 bL 9.70 Oklahoma Joe124¶ Need to Know Basis124¹¡ Dark Vader124¶¢ 3w-ins,ins,angl out1/4 8
12Jan26 Mvr2 mys 6f¶^ :22¿» :45¼º 1:11º¸ 3g lClm 25000 64 39-60 5 5 6º¢ 6¹£ 6¼¢ 6¶^¢ Tapara B 124 bL 12.20 Henry Mac124»¡ Mr Loooch124¶£ Red Chips124¶£wpinch st,5w,no threat 6
23Dec25 Mvr1 wfs 5K¹^ :21¹¶ :45¶¹ 1:04»^ 3g lClm 15000nw4/L 59 110-76 1 5 3¸ 3¹ 2«¬ 1»¢ Tapara B 124 bL 2.60 Cannon Man124»¢ Silent Drill123¸¡ Stormed Out124¨μ stlk,2p,drift,kick clr 6
03Dec25 Mvr2 mys 6f¶^ :22¾º :46¸¹ 1:13¸¹ 3g lClm 15000nw4/L 62 53-59 7 4 3º¡ 3¹ 4¸£ 5» Martinez M L 124 bL 12.10 Ironclad Alibi124¶ Paint the Town124¸¢ Stormed Out124¡ wbump st, 5-3p, fade1/8 7
03Oct25 Btp1 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¿¹ :46¾¶ 1:11¾¶ 3g lClm 7500nw3/L 60 35-66 3 1 3¶ 3¶ 1¶¡ 1¸£ Hernandez J N 123 bL *.60 Cannon Man123¸£ Man's Choice118¸£ Atlas Falls123¼£ silk,bid3/8,clear late 5
18Sep25 Btp6 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22»¾ :46¶» 1:12¶º 3g lClm 20000 (20-15)nw3/L/x 47-47 6 1 3¸ 3»¡ 4¿¡ 6¾ Lagunes G 123 bL *2.00 C V Jersey Bee125¡ Blazing Tony121¶¡ Mr. Bali123¶¡ chased top 2, fatered 6
27Aug25 Btp7 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22º¾ :46¹^ 1:12¶¼ 3g lAlw 24700nw3/L 61-61 3 2 4¸¡ 3º¡ 4¿¡ 3½£ Lagunes G 123 bL 26.80 River Boat123¶¡ This Time125¼¢ Cannon Man123»¡ chased, 3w, no menace 4
02Aug25 Btp2 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22½¿ :47¶¿ 1:13»º 3g lClm 15000 (15-10)nw3/L 60-60 1 5 3¶ 4¸ 3¡ 3¡ Lagunes G 123 bL 3.10 K C Outwork123¡ Double Agent123¨© Cannon Man123»£ rail move, gamely 5
19Jul25 Btp3 ft 1m¹^ :50¹¿ 1:14¼¾ 1:39º½ 3g lAlw 24700nw2/x 29-46 1 3¶¡ 3¸ 4¾¡ 4¶¹ 4¸¹£ Hernandez L A 123 bL 18.30 Laugh a Lot123» Obi Kenobi125¹ Cleveland Power123¶»£ cls up to1/2,outkicked 5
03Jul25 Btp5 fm p 1m¹^ :48¶¾ 1:12º½ 1:37½¸ 3g lAlw 25700nw4/L 51-65 5 6¹£ 6¹¡ 6¸£ 5º¢ 6º Sosa L 123 bL 14.00 Luck of the Cat123¨© Obi Kenobi123¹ Orfano123«¬ 3-4wd, no rally 8
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 Mvr 4F gd :49.4b 7/26 5 Feb 26 Mvr 4F ft :47.2b 2/21 a17 Dec 25 Mvr 3F my :36.1b 1/7

4
4-5 Yellow

Coastland 71³ (L)
B.g.4 Promises Fulfilled - Mother Nature by Winslow Homer, OH
Black, Yellow Chevrons, Black Chevrons on Yellow Sleeves

65 Own: Authentic Racing LLC
Trn: Marco Ibarra (20-5-3-5)

LUIS A. GONZALEZ (10-2-1-2) 126

2026: 1 1 0 0 $15,540 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 5 0 0 $60,062 Off (Dirt): 4 3 0 0 $44,675
Life: 11 7 0 1 $110,942 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $18,480

Track: 3 3 0 0 $43,946
20Feb26 Mvr3 mys 6f¶^ :22»¿ :46¿» 1:13¿¹ 3g lStr 10000cnd 65 117-84 6 1 1¹ 4¶¢ 1¸¡ 1£ Gonzalez L A 124 L *.90 Coastland124£ Red Head Kid124¨μ Roll On Big O124» wbore out trn,prevailed 6
03Dec25 Mvr1 mys 6f¶^ :22»¶ :45¼¼ 1:12¸¹ 3g lStr 7500cnd 58 97-83 3 2 1¸ 1¸ 1«¬ 1¨μ Gonzalez L A 123 L *1.60 Coastland123¨μ Corner Office124¶£ Hidden Ransom124º¢ pace3-4p, dug in, held 5
21Oct25 Mvr3 mys 6f¶^ :22¸¸ :46^¸ 1:12¹¶ 3g lClm 10000 52 107-81 4 4 1¶ 1¶ 1¹¡ 1¸¢ Batista L A 121 L 7.00 Coastland121¸¢ Mo Dont No124¶¢ Hite126¶ cleared,held sway late 6
14Aug25 Tdn9 ft 5K¸» :22¿º :46¿^ 1:05¾¿ 3g lClm 7500nw4/L-c 62-66 6 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¹ 1¶¢ Bowen R 119 fL 3.40 Coastland119¶¢ Venture On119¼¡ Ray's Empire119¨© clear lead, driving, 7

Claimed by Authentic Racing LLC from Blazing Meadows Farm, LLC for $7,500, Hamm Timothy E. - Trainer
19Jul25 Btp1 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¸» :46¼¾ 1:14¶¹ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 82-48 1 5 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ Sosa L 119 fL *.70 Coastland119«¬ Showtime Boy118¹£ Rocket Launcher123¨© rated,dug in,just held 5
06Jun25 Btp1 ft 6f¶¶¶ :23^^ :47¹º 1:14^º 3g lClm 15000nw2/L 62-59 2 3 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¨μ Bowen R 119 fL 1.50 Coastland119¨μ K C Outwork123º£ Playfulasitgets123¶£ 3p upr, clear, lasted 5
16May25 Btp2 ft 6K¹^ :23¶¼ :46¼^ 1:19¾¿ 3g lClm 30000 (30-20)nw2/L 85-17 3 2 1¶ 2¶ 3»¡ 4¸¶ Bowen R 119 fL 2.10 Obi Kenobi123º£ Mr. Redlegs123¶¸¡ Guess Again123¹£ wbmp btwn st,2p,gaveway 5
03May25 Btp3 sys 6f¶¶¶ :23¶¿ :46^¾ 1:10¿º 3g lAlw 24300nw2/L 26-38 4 1 2¡ 3º 4¶¶ 5¶¼¡ Blanche R 119 fL 13.50 River Boat123½¢ This Time123» Mr. Bali123¸¡ wbit awk st rush/empty 5
10Aug24 Tdn3 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¸ :46ºº 1:11¼¾ 2 lStk - ClevKindrB - 100k 52-41 4 4 4¹¡ 4¼ 4½¢ 4¶» Bowen R 118 f 3.90 Fortissimo118¹¢ Superwolf118«¬ Boots Malone118¶¶£ tracked, no rally 6
19Jul24 Btp6 ft 5K¹^ :22¼» :47¶º 1:06¾» 2 lStk - HooverB - 75k 51-41 5 7 6º¡ 4½ 3¼ 3¿£ Bowen R 118 f *.20® Fortissimo118»£ Boots Malone118º Coastland118¡wterrible st, on for 3r 7
Workout(s): 16 Feb 26 Mvr 3F gd :39.2b 3/3 18 Jan 26 Mvr 3F ft :37.1b 2/2

5
5-2 Green

Corner Office 70³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Bal a Bali (BRZ) - Elated by Kitten's Joy, OH
Black, Yellow Chevrons, Black Chevrons on Yellow Sleeves

73 Own: Authentic Racing LLC
Trn: Marco Ibarra (20-5-3-5)

LUIS ALBERTO BATISTA (99-15-16-15) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $534
2025: 9 3 2 0 $49,567 Off (Dirt): 8 1 3 0 $34,381
Life: 36 10 10 0 $253,892 Distance: 7 3 3 0 $106,212

Track: 9 1 2 0 $27,458
24Dec25 Mvr10 mys 6f¶^ :22¿¿ :46¸» 1:12¹¼ 3g Alw 25900nw1/x 65 77-79 9 1 4¶ 3¶¡ 4¹ 5º¢ Batista L A 124 L 12.70 Ramsey124¸¢ Bohemian Style123¶£ Air Show124¨© inside,3p,improved 10
03Dec25 Mvr1 mys 6f¶^ :22»¶ :45¼¼ 1:12¸¹ 3g lStr 7500cnd 62 83-83 1 3 3¸ 2¸ 2«¬ 2¨μ Batista L A 124 L 1.80 Coastland123¨μ Corner Office124¶£ Hidden Ransom124º¢ ins-2p,bid1/8,repelled 5
30Sep25 Tdn1 ft 6f¹^ :22¾¸ :46¹¾ 1:11¹¾ 3g lClm 16000nw2/y/x 60 60-79 2 6 4¶¡ 3¸¡ 1«¬ 1¶£ Batista L A 123 L 3.70 Corner Office123¶£ Prosecutor119¨μ May Mayhem119«¬ rail move, edged clear 9
18Sep25 Tdn2 ft 6f¹^ :23¶¶ :46¸» 1:12^» 3g lClm 7500nw2/y 61-74 7 2 3¨μ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1½ Batista L A 119 L *.70 Corner Office119½ Midnight Voyage119£ Twerk119¶ 3w, move, much best 8
27Aug25 Tdn1 my 6f¹^ :23¼º :47¼¿ 1:12¼¹ 3g lClm 7500 35-66 1 4 4¶ 6¶¡ 3¶ 2¶ Batista L A 119 L 6.40 Classic Mo119¶ Corner Office119¨© Condemnation119¨μ rallied rail, up place 7
04Aug25 Tdn3 ft 5K¸» :23¶¸ :46½¹ 1:05¿¾ 3g lSOC 8000 - N 44-62 4 3 4¸¡ 4¶£ 4¹ 6¹£ Batista L A 119 L 19.40 Eagle Nest121¸¢ Mutiny119¡ Hey Eugene119«¬ 4 wide, evenly 6
11Mar25 Mvr3 ft 6f¶^ :23ºº :46¾½ 1:12½¿ 3g lClm 15000 ---44 3 7 7¶¸ 6¶º 7¶» 7¶½¢ Haldar D J 124 L 25.00 Elliot the Dragon124¨μ Stunt Man124¸¢ Quiet Amigo124¶£ outrun 7
10Feb25 Mvr5 mys 6f¶^ :23¶¾ :46¼¹ 1:12¹¾ 3g lClm 15000 30-66 7 3 6¼¢ 5¹¡ 4¹¡ 5½¢ Haldar D J 126 L 4.60 Sammy and Shorty124¹¢ Dr. Zarnett124¶£ Quiet Amigo124¸ middle move, even late 7
13Jan25 Mvr8 sys 6f¶^ :22¾¸ :46½» 1:12¿¹ 3g lClm 15000 45-76 3 8 8¼¢ 5¶¡ 4¹¢ 1¡ Haldar D J 124 L 6.30 Corner Office124¡ It'sgoodtobeseen124¸¢ Totellyouthetruth124¨μ up in final strides 8
18Dec24 Mvr5 sys 6f¶^ :23¶½ :46¼½ 1:12¼¹ 3g lStr 8000cnd 35-71 4 7 7»£ 7¼¡ 8¼¢ 5½ Batista L A 124 L 37.80 That's the Way124¨μ Wildcat Express124¹ Reckless L J126¹ 8-w, improved position 8
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Mvr 3F gd :40.4b 9/9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;³ - Registered Ohio Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
NOTE: Coastland And Corner Office Will Race As Separate Betting Interests.

a
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MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 11:15 a.m.



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4)

2 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $26,400. (Plus up to $15,000 O.T.F. to Accredited/Registered Ohio Foals) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older,
126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since February 9 Allowed 2 Lbs. (Races Where Entered For $15,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances). One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Handsome Pants 75 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Daredevil - Miss A. Bomb by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Yellow, Yellow 'C' on Purple Diamond Belt

74 Own: Caryn Vecchio
Trn: Owner (22-6-5-3)

FERNANDO SALAZAR BECERRA (84-13-8-12) 124

2026: 2 1 0 0 $16,850 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,400
2025: 10 0 0 2 $32,349 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 0 $31,550
Life: 14 2 0 2 $125,699 Distance: 7 1 0 1 $33,319

Track: 2 1 0 0 $16,850
19Feb26 Mvr4 mys 1mº^ :48¿¾ 1:14¾¶ 1:42¶¿ 3g Alw 26400nw3/L 77 67-58 3 5¸ 3¶ 3¹ 3º¡ 5¾¢ Crispin A 126 bL *.60 Tricky Tiger124¶ Itsallaboutmebaby119º£ Judge Rules124£ svd grnd, no menace 7
05Feb26 Mvr9 mys 1mº^ :49^¸ 1:13¼^ 1:39¶¾ 3g Alw 25900nw2/L 77 49-82 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 1¸¢ Crispin A 124 bL 1.50 Handsome Pants124¸¢ Hurricanes Ablowin124¸¢ The Chalk124¼¢ set pace, drew clear 5
18Dec25 TP9 ft o 1m¼» :48^¾ 1:12¼¹ 1:37¾¼ 3g Clm 30000 (30-20)nw2/L-c 75 59-89 5 7»£ 7º¡ 7º 6»¡ 3¶¡ Beschizza A 118 L *2.15 Rachman121¨μ Kauai Breeze121¶¢ Handsome Pants118¶¢ btwn 1/4p cut gap 10

Claimed by Vecchio Caryn from Limestone Racing Stable, LLC for $30,000, Sharp Joe - Trainer
20Nov25 CD3 mys 1mº^ :46º» 1:11¹¹ 1:36¼¾ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 72 64-85 2 7» 5» 5» 4º¡ 4» Ortiz J L 118 L 2.37 Expect the Best118¶¡ Morunning121¹¡ Weaponized118«¬ ins,3pbtw upr,duel shw 7
08Oct25 Kee1 ft 1B»^ :46¶¸ 1:10¿¸ 1:45º^ 3g Clm 40000nw2/L-c 73 104-60 3 4¹ 4º 4»¡ 5¶¶ 6¶¿£ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 L *.93 Cool Andy120¸ Anthonian122¼¢ Scottish Storm122»¡ 2p, wknd 5/16 6

Claimed by Sturgeon Bobby T. from M 5 Stable and Magdalena Racing for $40,000, McPeek Kenneth G. - Trainer
03Sep25 Cnl7 fm h¹^ 1m¶»^ :48¸½ 1:11¿¿ 1:35¼¿ 3 Alw 72000nw2/L 66-79 6 6¹¡ 5¸¢ 3¶ 7¹¢ 7» Esquivel E 120 bL 5.80 Souper Forces120¶£ Patrick's Promise120«¬ English Law120£ closer 3w 2nd,flattend 8
09Aug25 Cnl12 fm h 1B¸» :48¶¼ 1:11º½ 1:41¹¸ 3 Alw 72000nw2/L 74-89 2 5º¡ 6½ 5¹£ 5¼ 6» Hernandez, Jr. B J 120 bL 15.40 Magic Pathway120¶¡ Outrunner120¸¡ English Law120£win tght,4w1/4,angld in 9
27Jul25 Sar4 sys 1m¸» :46¾º 1:11½» 1:38¸½ 3 Clm 75000 87-78 3 6»¡ 4¸¡ 3¶ 3¸¡ 4¸£ Rivera, Jr. L R 120 bL 11.70 Georgia Magic120¶£ Bestfriend Rocket122¶ Joey Muscles122«¬ wbounced around early 7
11Jul25 Sar10 ft u 1m¸» :47¾¿ 1:12¸¾ 1:38¶¸ 3 Aoc 100000nw1$/x-N 79-79 4 1¶ 1¸ 1¡ 6¹¢ 6»£ Carmouche K 120 bL 7.30 Souper Times120¶ Griffin's Wharf122¨μ Without Caution120¶¢ ins-2p turns,gave way 6
14Mar25 OP7 ft 1B¼^ :46½½ 1:11¶» 1:46»¹ 3 Aoc 200000nw1$/x-N 91-46 6 5º 5½ 6¶¸ 6¶¼ 6¸º¢ Esquivel E 117 bL 8.60 Passion Rules122¸¢ Hymn119¶£ Amor Patriae119¿¢ moved inside,no kick 8
Workout(s): 11 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :47.4b 4/57

2
8-1 White

Judge Rules 63 (L)
B.g.5 Tapit - Princess Violet by Officer, NY
Black, Light Blue Sash, Light Blue Dots on White Sleeves

71 Own: La Marca Stable
Trn: Jay P. Bernardini (74-13-20-10)

LUIS ALBERTO BATISTA (99-15-16-15) 124

2026: 2 1 0 1 $10,142 Turf: 6 0 2 1 $26,863
2025: 4 1 1 1 $22,746 Off (Dirt): 6 2 2 2 $39,148
Life: 18 2 5 5 $95,661 Distance: 11 1 3 4 $61,296

Track: 5 2 1 2 $31,948
19Feb26 Mvr4 mys 1mº^ :48¿¾ 1:14¾¶ 1:42¶¿ 3g Alw 26400nw3/L 60 65-63 2 4¶¡ 5¶£ 5¹£ 5½ 3»£ Barbaran E 124 bfL 6.70 Tricky Tiger124¶ Itsallaboutmebaby119º£ Judge Rules124£ w2w,bxd2trn,rallied3rd 7
22Jan26 Mvr1 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :47¹¹ 1:13»^ 1:45¸¾ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 57 89-77 3 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1º¡ 1¶^£ Barbaran E 124 bfL *.80 Judge Rules124¶^£ Frame Up124¼¢ Klimtster124¨μ set pace,drew clr late 5
18Dec25 Mvr1 mys 1mº^ :47¿¸ 1:13¸^ 1:41^¾ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 64 69-64 7 4¸ 4¸¡ 3¸ 3¹ 3¸£ Barbaran E 124 bfL *.90 Sobieski123¸£ Charlieslitldevil124«¬ Judge Rules124º¡ stalk 4p,stay,miss plc 7
27Apr25 Mnr5 ft 1mº¾ :48¼» 1:14¸½ 1:41¼¸ 3g Alw 18800nw2/L/x 73-63 4 2¹ 2¸ 4º¡ 4¶^ 4¶º£ Barbaran E 120 bfL 2.10 Onore120¶ Artwell120¹¢ Cloud Forest120¶^¡ faded on the far turn 4
08Apr25 Mvr8 gd 1mº^ :47¼¼ 1:13¹¿ 1:40½¹ 3g Alw 26400nw3/L 93-83 1 3¹ 3¸¡ 3¸ 2¹¡ 2º£ Barbaran E 126 bfL 4.20 Runwithheart124º£ Judge Rules126¹¡ Verbier124»¢ mild rally 3w,clear2nd 4
20Mar25 Mvr6 wfs 1mº^ :47½^ 1:13º¿ 1:42º½ 36 Msw 24300 89-75 2 2¸ 2º 2¸¡ 2¸ 1¡ Barbaran E 126 bL 1.40 Judge Rules126¡ Divine Empire126¿£ It's Last Call126» stalk,wore down rival 5
24Oct24 Baq8 fm o 1N¸^ :46¿½ 1:13¶º 1:53¶» 3g lMcl 40000 132-80 4 4¾ 4½¡ 6¸¢ 7¹ 3¹¡ Silvera R 120 bL 8.30 Rohan120¸ Bomb Squad121¶¡ Judge Rules120¨μ chased 2p, kept on 10
27Sep24 Baq4 fm p¸½ 1B¶¿» :48¸¾ 1:12¿¸ 1:45¶^ 3g lMcl 40000 96-79 6 6¹¡ 8º¢ 8¹¡ 6¸¢ 6¶¢ Silvera R 120 bL 5.40 Tony O124¨μ nCattani124«¬nSweet Tone120«¬ ins trns,2p1/4,chased 10
11Aug24 Sar5 gd h¶¾ 1B¼» :49»¼ 1:14¼º 1:46¶^ 3g lMcl 40000 93-77 2 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¸ 2¶¡ 2£ Franco M 118 bL 3.85 Within View118£ Judge Rules118¨μ Charming Jim124¶ tracked ins, mild kick 10
26Jul24 Sar5 fm p¸½ 1B¹^ :49¿º 1:14¼¶ 1:43¹¼ 3g lMcl 40000 59-71 8 7¼¡ 6º¡ 4¸¡ 3¹¡ 5»£ Prat F 118 bL 3.75 Royal Browne118¸¡ Cash Bail124¶£ Sweet Tone118¨© 3-4p trns,6p into lane 10

3
4-5 Blue

Chris's Revenge 73 (L)
B.g.4 Instagrand - Summer Squeeze by Broken Vow, KY
Navy Blue, White "JKX", White Seams on Sleeves

77 Own: JKX Racing
Trn: Jeffrey A. Radosevich (53-10-8-7)

ERIK BARBARAN (98-17-13-20) 124

2026: 1 0 1 0 $5,280 Turf: 4 0 0 2 $13,450
2025: 10 1 2 3 $44,770 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $12,080
Life: 15 2 3 3 $97,490 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $11,850

Track: 1 0 1 0 $5,280
09Feb26 Mvr9 mys 6f¶^ :22¼» :46¶^ 1:11½» 3g Alw 26400nw3/L 78 47-73 7 3 6º£ 5¸ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ Barbaran E 124 bL *.70 El Muchacho Alegre124¶¡ Chris's Revenge124¸¡ Carnival Rock116¨μwbrush gate,7w,rallied 7
23Dec25 Prx3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :50¸» 1:15^» 1:45¸¿ 3g SOC 16000 - N 76 27-79 6 3¶ 3¶ 3¶ 3¶ 2«¬ Adorno A 122 bL *2.30 Heat Alert125«¬ Chris's Revenge122¶ Tested122¸ bid, could not get by 8
26Nov25 Prx5 sys 6K¹^ :21¿¾ :44º» 1:16º¿ 3g SOC 16000 - N 80 47-82 1 6 5½¡ 5¶¶ 3¶¶ 3½£ Adorno A 122 bL *.90 Cojelo Pa Ti117¼£ A Votre Sante122¶ Chris's Revenge122º urged inside,no threat 7
03Nov25 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22½¿ :46¼» 1:11¾^ 3g SOC 16000 - N 80 66-82 1 5 4¶¢ 4¶ 3¸ 2¸ Adorno A 122 bL *.20 Ortho Star122¸ Chris's Revenge122¸¢ Okie Den Den122¼ split foes, angled in 5
01Oct25 Prx7 ft 6K¹^ :22¹½ :45¼¹ 1:17¹º 3g SOC 16000 - N 75 83-84 2 3 2¶ 3¶¡ 2¶ 1«¬ Adorno A 122 bL *.70 Chris's Revenge122«¬ Ortho Star122¶^¢ Southern Dream125¶¢ wore down pacesetter 5
28Aug25 Cnl9 fm h»^ 1B¶» :47½½ 1:12¹¹ 1:43¼º 3g Clm 16000nw2/L-c 111-68 6 1¡ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 8¼ Toledo J 118 bL 4.90 Chill the J118¨μ Bourbon Outlaw123«¬ Pleasant Fantasy118¶ 2nd duel,gave way late 12

Claimed by Top Notch Racing from Nice Guys Stables for $16,000, Russell Brittany T. - Trainer
06Aug25 Cnl7 gd h 1m¹» :48¼º 1:12½» 1:36½» 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 86-74 8 1¸ 1¹ 1«¬ 2¶ 3º£ Toledo J 118 bL 6.90 Rampagius123¹¡ Lord Donegal123¶¢ Chris's Revenge118¡ inside,fade1/8,held 3d 12
16Jul25 Cnl8 fm hº^ 1m¶¸^ :46º» 1:10¼¾ 1:34¿¼ 3 Alw 72000nw2/L 110-59 8 6»¡ 4¸ 3¶¡ 7½¢ 7¸^¡ Russell S 120 bL 6.60 Antisocial120¡ English Law120¼£ Runner Eyes120¶ outside,3-4p, tired 8
30May25 CD9 sysu 1mº^ :45º¸ 1:09¾º 1:36¹¾ 3g Clm 80000nw2/L 84-74 1 6¸£ 6¹¢ 6»¡ 5¼ 6¿£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 bL 7.91 House United124» Mega Magic118¸ Funnyflame124£ propped st,ins,2-3p1/4 8
29Apr25 CD4 fm p¹¼ 1B¶¶½ :48»¾ 1:12»º 1:42»¶ 3g Clm 50000nw2/L 77-86 7 1¶¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 3¶ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 bL 5.95 Raguel125¶ Consecrated118«¬ Chris's Revenge118¶ ins foe,bestd btw late 9
Workout(s): a22 Jan 26 Mvr 4F ft :48.1b 1/44

4
10-1 Yellow

Wings of God 65 (L)
Ch.c.4 Complexity - Imaginable by Giant's Causeway, FL
White, Black Blocks

61 Own: Hubel Farms LLC
Trn: Jami C. Poole (18-0-4-3)

KEVIN GONZALEZ (31-1-5-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 2 1 $13,130
2025: 13 2 2 4 $52,049 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $19,260
Life: 13 2 2 4 $52,049 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $20,470

Track: 2 1 0 0 $16,860
20Dec25 Mvr8 wfs 6f¶^ :22¹¶ :44¾¶ 1:10¼¸ 3g Alw 26400nw3/L 73 56-47 5 1 4¸ 5¼£ 4¼¡ 4¶^¢ Bracho A 125 L 5.70 Sprint Out Pass123¶ El Muchacho Alegre123¶ Big Prankster124¾¢ brief speed,no factor 5
25Nov25 Mvr8 sys 1mº^ :48^¸ 1:13¸¹ 1:41^¼ 3g Alw 25900nw2/L 71 70-64 2 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¹ 1¸¡ Bracho A 122 L 5.90 Wings of God122¸¡ Globetrotting122¹£ Knicks Gate124¸¡ led throughout 7
04Nov25 Ind7 ft 6f¹» :22¶¹ :45¸º 1:10¹¾ 3g Clm 15000nw2/L/x-c 71 81-68 2 1 3¶ 5¹ 5¼ 5» Contreras L 119 L 4.40 Mor Success119£ Neon Leon118¹¡ Xavi119¡ rail,3p str,mild bid 11

Claimed by Davis Joseph D. from Panic Stable LLC for $15,000, Granitz Anthony J. - Trainer
07Oct25 Ind1 sys 6f¹» :22^» :45¹¼ 1:10¶¾ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L/x 67 83-70 5 2 3¶¡ 3¹¡ 3½ 3¿£ Contreras L 119 L 12.20 Vehemently119¿¢ Farley Hall119¡ Wings of God119¶£ stalked btw,no match 7
31Aug25 Haw5 fm p 5K»^ :23¶½ :46¾» 1:06^^ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 55-67 3 5 6¹¢ 7º£ 2¸¡ 2¨μ Mojica O 120 L 2.50 Gunny Sack120¨μ Wings of God120¸ Bourbon Street Boy118¶¢ rail bid1/8,game try 7
08Aug25 Ind3 ft 6f¹» :21¾¸ :44¸¾ 1:09»½ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 56-65 5 4 5º¡ 4»¡ 4½ 4¾£ Contreras L 120 L 12.80 Conference Calling115º¡ Farley Hall118¶£ Vehemently118¸¡ evenly 4path 7
10Jul25 Ind1 ft 6f¹» :22¿½ :46^¸ 1:10¼» 3g Mcl 15000 (15-10) 25-71 5 3 3¸¡ 2¡ 1¸ 1¹£ Contreras L 120 L *1.30 Wings of God120¹£ Banidoso120¹¡ Mazzeo120¶ 4p,bid5/16,duel,bid1/8 6
23Jun25 Ind4 gd p¹¼ 1m¶»^ :47¸¼ 1:10½^ 1:35¸¾ 3g Mcl 32000 64-60 5 3¸ 3¸ 3¶¡ 8¼ 9¶¶ Contreras L 120 bL 15.30 Texas Cyclone120«¬ Bravitas120¹ Na Pali Joe124¨μ press4path,faded str 10
29May25 Ind2 ft 6f¹» :22¼» :45½» 1:11¹¼ 3 Msw 32000 50-52 3 3 5¹¡ 6½ 5¿¡ 3¶¸£ Contreras L 122 bL 7.60 Zandvoort122½ Run Benji Run122»£ Wings of God122£ gained place late 5p 6
05May25 Ind6 ft u 1ÇÀ ¾^ :48¹¸ 1:12º¿ 1:42¸½ 3 Msw 32000 55-64 1 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 3¹ 4¿£ Ramos J D 122 bL 7.90 Run Quiet Run Fast122¹£ Bermuda Triangle122¶£ Inspired Kiss122º¢ inside,duel,gv way1/8 6
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Mvr 4F gd :49.1b 3/11

5
4-1 Green

Train and Trust 69 (L)
Ch.g.4 Tapiture - Exceblades by Blame, KY
Navy Blue, White "JKX", White Seams on Sleeves

72 Own: JKX Racing
Trn: Justin Radosevich (36-10-6-4)

DAVID J. HALDAR (44-7-3-4) 124

2026: 2 0 0 1 $3,910 Turf: 8 0 0 2 $16,596
2025: 10 2 0 4 $53,242 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $3,910
Life: 16 2 0 5 $70,021 Distance: 11 1 0 4 $45,287

Track: 2 0 0 1 $3,910
19Feb26 Mvr4 mys 1mº^ :48¿¾ 1:14¾¶ 1:42¶¿ 3g Alw 26400nw3/L 71 64-61 5 6¸¢ 6¸¢ 4¹¡ 4¼ 4¼¡ Bracho J A 124 bL 3.30 Tricky Tiger124¶ Itsallaboutmebaby119º£ Judge Rules124£ middle move, flattened 7
04Feb26 Mvr9 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :46¾¿ 1:12¿º 1:44^^ 3g Alw 25900nw1/x 69 63-73 5 8¿¢ 7¾ 5»¡ 3¹ 3¼¡ Bracho J A 124 bL 5.40 Deadpan124»¡ The Doorman124¶ Train and Trust124º rallied, 4w, no menace 10
26Dec25 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :47½» 1:13^^ 1:37¾º 3g Clm 30000 (30-20)nw3/L 66 71-75 3 6º¢ 6º£ 8¸¡ 9¼ 8¶º¡ Bermudez S E 118 bL 27.72 Baxter118º£ Mission Improbable118£ Askari121¶¡ 2p-ins,btw 1/4,no thrt 11
14Nov25 CD5 ft 1B»^ :48¾º 1:13¾º 1:46¾¸ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L-c 75 69-65 7 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ Bacon T W 118 bL 5.21 Train and Trust118«¬ Promissione118» Romantic Lead121¶¢ press,led,headed,game 9

Claimed by Klausa Joseph from Martin Paul E. for $16,000, Martinez Ralph - Trainer
23Oct25 Ind5 gd p¹¼ 1m¶»^ :47¹º 1:11¾º 1:37¸¼ 3g Clm 12500cnd-c 72 69-82 1 7¼¢ 10½¢ 9»£ 7º¢ 3£ Pedroza, Jr. M 119 bL 6.90 Rancho119¨μ Dauwe119¡ Train and Trust119¨μ angld4p1/4,late rally 12

Claimed by Martin Paul E. from Spooky Hollow Racing, Inc. for $12,500, Langemeier John L. - Trainer
02Oct25 Ind4 fm p¶¸ 1B¶»^ :47¾¹ 1:12¶» 1:42¼¿ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L/x 71 50-73 9 8º¡ 7¾ 6¼ 6¼ 7¼¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 119 bL 19.80 Alpha Omega122¨μ Personal Creed119¹¢ Nine Questions116£ sted early,no late bid 12
11Sep25 Ind5 fm pº¾ 1m¸¹^ :46¿¶ 1:11»½ 1:35¶¹ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 53-76 4 8¿¢ 8¾£ 8½¡ 6¼¡ 3¼¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 118 bL 28.90 Born Flashy122»£ Texas Cyclone118¡ Train and Trust118¡ bid4p3/8,gained show 10
29Jul25 Ind5 gd p¹¼ 1m¶»^ :46¼¸ 1:10»¸ 1:35º¸ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L/x 55-78 1 12¶¶ 12¶¸ 10¶¸ 9¶^ 7¼¡ Ramos J D 118 bL 16.10 Gagliardi122£ Vino Caldo124£ Dirbas122«¬ angled5p1/8,bid 12
04Jul25 Elp6 fm p 1B¾¼ :46º¹ 1:10¾½ 1:40¾º 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 74-74 6 7¾ 8¶^ 8» 8¾ 10¿£ Leparoux J R 118 bL 15.96 Baltimore Heart123¶¢ Rulookinforrayray118¡ Non Fungible123¸¢ inside,never involved 10
26Feb25 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :48¼^ 1:13¿¸ 1:40¸¶ 3 Str 50000nw1/x 82-80 3 5¸¡ 4¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¹ 3¾¢ Morales E 122 bL 19.02 Austin Cruise120½£ Itsinmyblood120¡ Train and Trust122¨μ ins run, missed 2nd 11
Workout(s): 11 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :50.2b 44/57
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
NOTE: Chris's Revenge and Train and Trust will race as separate betting interest.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-1-5-2 MVR-03/09/2026-2

MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 Races (3-4-5) / 20 cent Buckeye Pick 6 (Races 3-8)-60% Carryover

3 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $15,600. (Plus up to $1,600 O.T.F. to Accredited/Registered Ohio Foals) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $15,000 (Ohio Registered Foals
Preferred). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

I Mean Business 41 (L1)
B.f.3 Maximum Security - Perique by Tapit, KY
Green, Black Stripes on Sleeves

33 $15,000 Own: Downunder Cable LLC
Trn: James T. Spicer (0-0-0-0)

KEVIN J. JIMENEZ (1-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2025: 5 0 0 0 $3,859 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,440
Life: 5 0 0 0 $3,859 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $456

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Dec25 TP1 ft o 6f»^ :22¹¹ :45¿¹ 1:11¿¾ 2 k½Msw 48000 42 51-23 8 3 5º¡ 9¾£ 12¶¸ 10¸¶£ Correa Y L 119 b 79.68 Bresha119¶£nSouth Philly Slide119¹¢nPrincess Woejee119¹¢ chsd 3p,faded btw turn 12
30Oct25 CD4 sys 1mº^ :48¹¶ 1:14»½ 1:41¶¹ 2 k Mcl 20000 46 52-40 3 3¶¡ 7¹¡ 7¼ 6¶^ 5¶¾ Poston A K 112½ b 62.90 Authentic Angel119¸£ Princess Celine119»£ My Secret Dreams119¶¢wins,steady 3/4,no bid 11
09Oct25 Kee5 ft 1B»^ :48¸¸ 1:13½¶ 1:48¹¶ 2 k Mcl 30000 34 61-34 6 3¹¡ 3º¡ 4¼ 7¶¶ 7¶¿¢ Poston A K 112½ b 34.18 Woodruff119¸ Ranting and Raving119¼ Authentic Angel119£ 3p-ins,chsd 2nd,tired 8
07Sep25 KD2 fm p 1m¸^ :45¹¶ 1:09º¶ 1:34¼º 2 k Msw 170000 77-44 6 3¹¡ 4¹ 7½¡ 10¶¶ 9¸¶ Barbosa C 119 b 163.27 Infinite Sky119¶¡ Payton Abbey119¶¡ Wonzee Weather119¹¢ rated inside, gave way 12
18Aug25 Ind1 ft 5K¹^ :22º¶ :45¿¶ 1:04º» 2 k Msw 32000 13-23 8 9 8»¡ 8¾¡ 8¶^ 8¶¼¡ Jurado E 120 b 73.50 Cuda Cutie120½¡ Highlight Show120¶¢ Lolly Poppin120£ off slowly,no bid 9
Workout(s): 2 Mar 26 TPo 4F ft :50.3b 2/4 19 Jan 26 TP o 3F ft :37.4b 2/4

2
5-1 White

Gorda (L)
B.f.3 Dads Caps - Superhalf by A.P. Indy, CA
Gray, Green Shamrock and "TIJUANA", Green Shamrocks on Sleeves

29 $15,000 Own: Tijuana Racing Stables
Trn: Juan Pablo Silva (6-0-1-1)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (56-9-7-5) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $120 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $120 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Feb26 Tup6 ft 5K¹» :22º¶ :46^¼ 1:04ºº 3 k Mcl 12500 (15-12.5) 30-29 7 7 7¼£ 7¶^ 7¶º 7¶¸¢ Garcia F 122 L 11.00 Jana Sue121¨μ Lotsa Kitty122¶£ Obsessed With You121¶£ inside, no menace 8
Workout(s): 11 Feb 26 Tup 5F ft 1:02hg 15/16 2 Feb 26 Tup 5F ft 1:04.1hg 18/18 21 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft 1:01.4h 8/10

3
2-1 Blue

Honor and Obay 42 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Code of Honor - Anoush by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Blue, White 'M' in Lime Green Circle, Lime Green Diamonds on Sleeves

45 $15,000 Own: N and E Racing Stables
Trn: Saul M. Morales (30-3-2-5)

FERNANDO SALAZAR BECERRA (84-13-8-12) 122

2026: 3 0 2 0 $5,900 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,125 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $3,225
Life: 4 0 2 0 $7,025 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $3,800

Track: 1 0 1 0 $2,100
23Feb26 Mvr1 mys 5K¹^ :23¹» :48¿¼ 1:09¶^ 36k Mcl 5000-c 38 65-57 3 7 3¶¡ 3¡ 2¡ 2¡ Bermudez S E 118 bL 1.80 Jaganna126¡ Honor and Obay118»¡ Hero Queen121£w3wd bid turn, kept on 7

Claimed by N and E Racing Stables from Stephens Terry L. for $5,000, West Aaron M. - Trainer
15Jan26 FG9 ft 6f¾^ :22¼¶ :46¼¹ 1:12^¶ 3 k Mcl 15000 31 55-35 4 5 5¸ 3¶ 4º¡ 8¶¿ Loveberry J 120 bL 6.30 Danzig's Dora120¶¸¢ Lolita J120¨μ M K's Rockette120£ wbmpst, track4w, faded 8
01Jan26 FG2 ft 6f½¿ :22¹½ :46º¾ 1:13¶¼ 3 k Mcl 20000 (20-15) 72-49 4 4 3¶ 3¨μ 1¶ 2¼¡ Loveberry J 120 bL 9.70 Princess Celine120¼¡ Honor and Obay120º¡ Veronicaforthewin120¸¡ track3w, bid, faltered 5
06Apr25 Kee1 sys 4Kº» :22¿¸ :46^¼ :52¹¸ 2 k Msw 90000 69-24 3 11 8»£ -- 7¶^ 7¸^¡ Bermudez S E 119 b 27.57 Lennilu119¶ Kadabra119½ Chambourcin119»£ step slow,brshd btw,3w 12
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51b 102/117 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51.2b 96/107

4
5-2 Yellow

Smokin Hot Chick 48 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Smokem - My Love Magnet by Bodemeister, CA
Gray, Green Shamrock and "TIJUANA", Green Shamrocks on Sleeves

42 $15,000 Own: Tijuana Racing Stables
Trn: Juan Pablo Silva (6-0-1-1)

LUIS ALBERTO BATISTA (99-15-16-15) 122

2026: 4 0 0 0 $2,240 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 1 $4,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 0 1 $6,840 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,260

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Feb26 Tup6 ft 5K¹» :22º¶ :46^¼ 1:04ºº 3 k Mcl 12500 (15-12.5) 53 60-40 3 5 5¸¢ 6º¡ 6¾¢ 6½¡ Alvarado F T 121 bL 5.00 Jana Sue121¨μ Lotsa Kitty122¶£ Obsessed With You121¶£ 3-w, no threat 8
10Feb26 Tup2 ft 1m¿» :47½¾ 1:13¾¶ 1:41¸¾ 3 k Mcl 12500 (15-12.5) 53 64-33 5 4¸ 2¡ 5¹ 5» 5¶^£ Garcia F 121 bL 3.10 More Trouble121º¢ Chica Tigre121¨μ Miss Madame121¶¢ 2,4-w, weakened 7
17Jan26 SA4 ft 6f½^ :22ºº :46¼¾ 1:13¾¶ 3 klMcl 20000 52 76-36 6 3 2¶ 3¶ 4¸ 4¼¡ Belmont C 122 bL 7.60 964 Om Time Gal122¡ She's Back122£ Remember April122»¢ bid btwn turn,weakened 8
09Jan26 SA7 ft 5K½» :21¿¸ :45¶¸ 1:03¶» 3 klMcl 20000 49 38-44 10 9 9»¢ 9½ 8¶¶ 8¶»£ Baze T 122 bL 14.50 966 Dakota's Shadow122½¢ Twisted Humor122¸¢ Dancing With Shari122¶¡wangl in trn,traffc3/16 12
07Dec25 Lrc9 ft 5K¼^ :21¾¿ :45¾¾ 1:05¿^ 2 klMcl 20000 46 58-54 4 7 7»¢ 6» 6»¡ 3¸¢ Baze T 122 b 10.30 Keep the Pavels122¡ Victoria's Jewel122¶£ Smokin Hot Chick122¨μ 2w,rally btwn,gain3rd 11
07Nov25 Dmr8 ft 5K¿^ :21¿º :45½^ 1:05¹¼ 2 klMcl 20000 32 26-51 8 8 10½£ 10¶^ 9¶^ 7¾£ Pereira T J 122 b 14.60 Lady K Westfall122¨© Southern Anton122¶¢ Victoria's Jewel122º¡ wbmpd/bobbled st,2w-ins 10
19Sep25 Lrc2 ft 5K¼^ :22»¼ :46¹º 1:05º^ 2 klMcl 20000 38-55 7 6 6º 6º 5º 4º¡ Orantes W R 117» b 2.60 Donde Esta Jefe122¶£ Sheer Lightning122¸ Clam Beach117£ 3wd-ins,mvd out,no bid 7
10Aug25 Dmr5 ft 5K¿^ :21º¿ :45¸¼ 1:04¼¼ 2 klMsw 100000 44-32 1 9 8¾¢ 8¶¶ 9¶» 9¸¶£ Herrera D A 122 30.10 Mohaven122¸¢ Miss Kona122£ Cashed122¸¡ woff slow,2-3wd,empty 10
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :48.2h 10/46 3 Jan 26 SA o 4F ft :49.1h 17/36 27 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :48.1h 4/29 20 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.4h 58/76

5
8-1 Green

She's a Rock 28 (L)
B.f.3 Rock Your World - Dancing Secretary by Perfect Soul (IRE), KY
Red, White Chevron, Red Chevrons on White Sleeves

28 $15,000 Own: Terry L. Stephens
Trn: Kevin Fletcher (1-0-0-0)

DAVID J. HALDAR (44-7-3-4) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $237 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $317 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $554 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Jan26 TP9 ft o 6Kº^ :22¾^ :46½^ 1:20½¸ 3 k Mcl 7500 23-31 3 10 10¶^ 10¶¸ 10¶¶ 10¶º£ Achard A 120 bL 43.20 Zafyre120¶£ Minimalist120¶ Fizzy Girl120£ wjostled/steady early 12
10Dec25 TP2 ft o 5f»^ :23^¹ :46¼¹ :58¼º 2 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) ---25 8 10 10¶¸ 11¿¡ 11¶¶ 11¸^¢ Achard A 120 bf 44.89 Zoomaha115¹¡ Shez Twisted120¸£ Carol's Melody120¨©wswk st, no speed 11
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 TPo 4F ft :50.1b 11/22

6
10-1 Black

Some Old Song 18³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Itsthesameoldsong - Sharina by Orientate, OH
Green, White and Red Thirds, Gold "Guerrero", Red Sleeve, Green Sleeve

4 $15,000 Own: Rey Juarez-Mendoza
Trn: Owner (45-2-9-6)

ALEJANDRO GOMEZ (46-4-6-8) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $954 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $954
Life: 2 0 0 0 $954 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $318

Track: 2 0 0 0 $954
19Feb26 Mvr10 mys 6f¶^ :23º» :48º^ 1:15¿^ 3 klMsw 31800 42--- 3 7 5º¡ 8¿¢ 10¶¸ 10º¹¢ Diaz A I 122 bL 70.70 Hidden Details122¶¡ Stacy Ellen122¸£ Jac's Cocoabella122»£ wstep slw, done early 10
04Feb26 Mvr1 mys 5K¹^ :23^¾ :47½¶ 1:07¼½ 3 klMsw 31800 ---7 1 6 6½£ 6¾¡ 5¾ 6¶¹¡ Diaz A I 122 bL 11.00 First Kiss Ever122¿ Sweet Vivian122º Truest Air122¨μ swung 4w, no threat, 6
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 Mvr 4F gd :51.0b 10/11 13 Jan 26 Mvr 4F gd :51bg 35/45 26 Dec 25 Mvr 4F my :52.1bg 14/14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;³ - Accredited Ohio Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
NOTE: Gorda and Smokin Hot Chick Will Race As Separate Beting Interests.

a
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MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 Races 4-5-6) / 50 cent Pick 5 (Races 4-8) 50% Carryover

4 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $12,200. (Plus up to $1,000 O.T.F. to Accredited/Registered Ohio Foals) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older,
126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since February 9 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000 (Ohio Registered Foals Preferred). Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Beck's Spirit 45 (L)
Ch.g.4 Protonico - Pleasure Trip by High Cotton, KY
Black, White "OVR" and Stallion on Yellow Ball

44 $5,000 Own: ORV Racing Stables, LLC
Trn: Oscar Romero (2-0-0-0)

ANTHONY RODRIGUEZ (3-0-0-0) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $518 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 0 0 $43,382 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,048
Life: 10 2 0 0 $43,900 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $244
17Feb26 Mvr1 mys 6f¶^ :23»¹ :47¼¹ 1:14¹¼ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 46 68-44 5 3 3¡ 4¹¡ 6¼¡ 6¶¸ Rivera L R 124 L *1.20 Cacique Abarrio119»£ A La Carte124¡ Breeze the Bayou124¶¢ forward 3wd, weakened 6
10Jan26 TP4 ft o 6f»^ :22¾¼ :46¿» 1:12º¹ 4g Clm 7500nw3/L 49 22-46 6 10 12½£ 11¶^ 10¶^ 10¶» Saez G 121 bL 18.37 Mister Rosso121¶¢ A Champs Dream116¡ Stargazzers Dream121¶¡ rear 2p, no impact 12
06Dec25 TP2 ft o 1m¼» :46¹¿ 1:10¾¿ 1:37^º 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 50 92-65 8 3¸ 3¶¡ 6»¢ 7¼ 8¶»£ Mojica, Jr. R 118 bL 8.79 Faster121¶£ Cow Creek Kid118¶£ Sticky Note121¶¡ stalk 3w 1/2, gave in 8
13Oct25 Ind6 ft 6f¹» :22¹¾ :46^½ 1:11½¸ 3g Clm 5000cnd 39 78-66 4 6 2¶ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 5º£ Murrill M 119 bL 10.70 Manuelito114¶¡ Imtakinittothebank122¨© More Than Five122¹¢wbmp,duel,gave way1/16 9
21Sep25 CD5 sys 1mº^ :46¼¸ 1:10½¾ 1:36½¸ 3g Clm 20000cnd 53--- 3 5¹ 7» 8¶» 8¹¶ 8¾¸¡ Saez L 118 bL 10.47 Raising Kane118¶ Explosively122¶¡ King Peanut122¡ bmp st,2wbtw,shw lttle 8
01Aug25 Elp1 ft 6f¹» :22¿¼ :46»¼ 1:11½¿ 3g Clm 16000cnd-c 66--- 2 5 5¸¡ 8½£ 8¸¶ 8½»¡ Lanerie C J 118 L 6.07 Penrod122£ Tiverton122«¬ Priority Lane122¸£ briefly forward,eased 8

Claimed by Celeste Jr., James and Simanek, Stephen from Circle B Farms for $16,000, Romans Dale L. - Trainer
27Jun25 CD2 ft 7fº^ :22º¿ :45^¹ 1:22¼¾ 3 Clm 40000 94-42 4 2 2«¬ 2¶ 7¶¸ 7¸»£ Lanerie C J 118 L 9.02 Heavenville118¸¡ Haunted Flame120¶¢ Complex Music118¨μ vied inside,empty lane 7
Workout(s): 11 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :50.4b 47/58 27 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :48.2b 27/183

2
6-1 White

Hello Jello 62 (L)
Ch.g.4 Awesome of Course - Proof Inthe Puddin by Elusive Bluff, FL
White, Red Stripes, Red Sleeves

57 $5,000 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Alysha Robillard (1-0-0-0)

LUIS ALBERTO BATISTA (99-15-16-15) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $518 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 2 2 1 $38,962 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $9,850
Life: 12 2 2 1 $39,480 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $2,207

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Feb26 TP6 ft o 6f»^ :22¸¾ :45¼^ 1:12¶¿ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 69 58-46 4 11 10¼£ 10¶¹ 10¶¶ 10¶¿£ Rodriguez W A 124 bL 8.73 Holding the Line124¹£ Graydaria124¸ Decatur Street124¶£wbumpd btw/checkd early 11
21Jan26 TP4 ft o 6Kº^ :22¿¶ :47º^ 1:20¿¶ 4g Clm 7500nw3/L 66 88-58 1 10 7¹¡ 7¹£ 9»¢ 8¶¸¡ Rodriguez W A 121 bL *1.89 On Palm Sunday121º£ Bet On Bret121¶¡ Catalina Cat121¡ shuffled 3/8,4p btw1/4 11
29Nov25 WO11 ft o 6Kº^ :23¸¼ :46»» 1:18¶» 3g Clm 10000 (10-9.5)nw2/L 62 67-80 2 6 3¸¡ 2¸ 2«¬ 1¶ Munger R 123 bfL *.85 Hello Jello123¶ Field Hockey123»¢ Yoddha120¸¢wstp slw,duel,edge away 7
22Nov25 WO12 ft o 5fº^ :22¶½ :45¿¾ :58½¹ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9.5)nw2/L 56 80-80 5 8 7¸£ 6¸¢ 2¶¡ 2¨μ Munger R 123 bfL 4.70 Bennys Jets116¨μ Hello Jello123º¢ Another Charlie123¶ late charge,denied 8
11Oct25 WO2 ft o 5K¸^ :22½½ :45¾^ 1:04¿¹ 3g Clm 15000 (15-14)nw2/L 50 60-66 6 1 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 3º¢ Munger R 121 bfL 13.05 Happy Quad123¡ Alpha Kadin125¹£ Hello Jello121«¬ wbrk in,in mix3/16,even 7
26Sep25 WO7 ft o 6Kº^ :23¶^ :46¶¸ 1:18¼^ 3g Mcl 10000 (10-9.5) 46 74-61 6 4 3¸ 4¶¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ Forde X 115» bfL 5.45 Hello Jello115«¬ Livininthefastlane120¶ Aim Don't Miss113¶¡ relentless str,won nod 10
30Aug25 WO2 ft o 6fº^ :22¿¾ :46¶¿ 1:11¾¶ 3g Mcl 10000 (10-9.5) ---39 3 6 8¶½ 6¶^ 5¶^ 5¶¶¡ Chernetz S 120 bfL 4.35 Come On Big Lou118¨μ Big Lew124¶£ Drogon120¡wclip heels st,rally3/8 8
Workout(s): 2 Mar 26 Mvr 4F gd :49.2b 3/15 8 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :49.2b 17/27 2 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :49.4b 36/55

3
15-1 Blue

Golden Goal 62 (L)
Ch.g.4 Game Winner - Kat Zippity by City Zip, KY
Yellow, Yellow 'H' on Blue Diamond, Yellow Diamond Stripe on Blue Sleeves

60 $5,000 Own: Hugo Andrade
Trn: Owner (9-0-1-0)

OSCAR VILLARREAL (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $551 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 1 2 $15,748 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 1 $8,400
Life: 9 2 1 2 $17,721 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $3,522

Track: 1 0 0 0 $148
11Feb26 TP6 ft o 6f»^ :22¸¾ :45¼^ 1:12¶¿ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 64 79-54 8 1 5¹¡ 8¶¶ 9¶¶ 8¶¼ Villarreal O 124 bL 23.55 Holding the Line124¹£ Graydaria124¸ Decatur Street124¶£ 2wd btwn, gave way 11
10Jan26 TP4 ft o 6f»^ :22¾¼ :46¿» 1:12º¹ 4g Clm 7500nw3/L 64 56-69 12 1 5¸¡ 4¶£ 6º¡ 6º£ Garcia M 121 bL 31.30 Mister Rosso121¶¢ A Champs Dream116¡ Stargazzers Dream121¶¡ stalk 4-5p,yielded btw 12
25Nov25 Mnr6 sys 5K»^ :22¶» :45¿º 1:04½¸ 3g Clm 4000nw3/L/x 61 54-62 3 4 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 4¹ 3»¡ Weatherly B 118 L 6.40 Whiskeyinateacup118º¢ Red in Front126¶¢ Golden Goal118¶ swung wide mild gain 7
28Oct25 Mvr4 ft 6f¶^ :23¸» :46»» 1:12¶» 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 68 42-38 7 7 6¹£ 6¿¡ 8¶» 9¸^¡ Murgia A 121 L 7.50 Streets of War123½¡ Improbable First121£ Greewhiz124¨μwpinch, 4w, retreat 9
07Oct25 Btp6 sys 6f¶¶¶ :22¸¶ :45½º 1:11½¹ 3g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw3/L 59 53-63 6 3 4¹ 4»¡ 4¹ 2¸¡ Murgia A 119 L 5.40 Memphis Slim119¸¡ Golden Goal119£ Heavy Hitter123¶ rallied outside 9
24Sep25 Btp7 sys 6f¶¶¶ :22^» :45¼¿ 1:10¾¾ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L-c 53 76-76 8 1 1¶ 1¸ 1¹ 1¼ Villarreal O 119 L *1.20 Golden Goal119¼ Thundering Heart119£ Devilish Desire123¸¡ led throughout 8

Claimed by Andrade Hugo from Hancock Joe for $5,000, Sims Matthew P. - Trainer
30Aug25 Btp3 ft 5K¹^ :22º¸ :47^» 1:06¿¹ 3g Clm 10000 (15-10)nw2/L 70-59 5 3 2¹ 2¸¡ 2¶ 3¹¡ Villarreal O 117 L 4.10 Ahumado123¹ Devilish Desire123¡ Golden Goal117«¬ bid upper,even late 5
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 TPo 3F ft :38.4bg 2/7 27 Dec 25 TPo 3F ft :36.3bg 2/18 13 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :50b 104/143

4
5-2 Yellow

Breeze the Bayou 58 (L)
B.g.5 Cajun Breeze - Arissa by Majestic Warrior, FL
Pink, Blue "DA"

55 $5,000 Own: Danielle Agnello
Trn: Jeffrey Skerrett (35-3-8-5)

JEFFERSON SKERRETT (34-3-7-4) 119»

2026: 3 0 1 1 $4,026 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $280
2025: 13 2 3 3 $29,011 Off (Dirt): 8 1 1 1 $13,582
Life: 27 2 7 5 $60,867 Distance: 4 1 2 0 $16,182

Track: 9 1 2 2 $16,567
24Feb26 Mvr4 gd 1mº^ :47¿¼ 1:12¾½ 1:41º¼ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 62 74-65 5 5º 4¶¡ 4¸¢ 3¶¡ 2¶¢ Skerrett J 119» bL 8.70 Sobieski124¶¢ Breeze the Bayou119¡ Bali Amour124¶¡woff slw,rail,up for2nd 7
17Feb26 Mvr1 mys 6f¶^ :23»¹ :47¼¹ 1:14¹¼ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 62 72-57 3 4 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ 3¼¢ Terraza G 124 bL 9.50 Cacique Abarrio119»£ A La Carte124¡ Breeze the Bayou124¶¢ pace,no match, kept on 6
01Feb26 Mvr6 fz 1mº^ :47¼º 1:12½¸ 1:39º½ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 55 82-52 3 1¸ 1¸ 1º 4» 5¶¹¢ Skerrett J 119» bL 6.40 Valid Connection124¹¢ Electioneering126¸£ Photo Hop124º¢ sent,pace,gave way str 6
16Dec25 Mvr5 gd 6f¶^ :22¼¼ :45½¶ 1:11½º 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 56 65-62 8 2 3¶¡ 2¡ 2¸¡ 5»¡ Batista L A 124 bL 16.70 Cool Couple123¶£ Cacique Abarrio124£ Spelled Well124£ wstmble start,bid,weakn 8
02Dec25 Mvr6 sys 5K¹^ :22^¸ :45»¾ 1:05¹¶ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 54 33-59 5 6 8¿ 7¶^ 5¼¡ 5½£ Barbaran E 124 bL 7.20 Improbable First123£ Picaro123¹£ Cool Couple123¸£ outpaced, no factor 8
06Oct25 Tdn7 ft 1mº^ :47¸¶ 1:12¿^ 1:41»º 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 53 95-59 6 1¡ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1º¡ 1¨© Barbaran E 119 bL 10.00 Breeze the Bayou119¨© Star Quality119º¢ Action Man115¹¢ pace,clear,lasted 6
15Sep25 Tdn6 ft 1mº^ :48¹¶ 1:13¼¸ 1:40¾^ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 70-48 4 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¸ 3¾£ Barbaran E 119 bL 7.60 Z Boss115½¡ Ask Isaac119¶¢ Breeze the Bayou119¸wbmp hard st,pace,outfn 5

5
7-2 Green

A La Carte 55 (L)
B.g.8 Uncle Mo - Leigh Court by Grand Slam, KY
White, Red Stripes, Red Sleeves

64 $5,000 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Nick Guy Mileni, Jr. (11-1-1-2)

HELEN M. VANEK (11-1-1-2) 124

2026: 2 0 1 1 $3,660 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,708
2025: 8 1 1 1 $12,823 Off (Dirt): 7 0 2 3 $24,362
Life: 23 2 3 7 $126,245 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $5,579

Track: 4 0 1 1 $3,904
17Feb26 Mvr1 mys 6f¶^ :23»¹ :47¼¹ 1:14¹¼ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 56 61-58 6 2 4¶¡ 3¹ 3¹ 2»£ Vanek H M 124 bL 6.10 Cacique Abarrio119»£ A La Carte124¡ Breeze the Bayou124¶¢ 4-5wd trip, fin well 6
07Jan26 Mvr1 sys 5K¹^ :22º¿ :46»¾ 1:06¿¼ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 59 51-64 2 6 5»¡ 5» 5» 3¶ Vanek H M 124 bL 19.00 Corman126¡ Last U Turn124¡ A La Carte124¶ off-pace,rallied 3rd 7
19Dec25 Mvr8 my 6f¶^ :23^¸ :47^º 1:14^¾ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 61 80-58 3 6 6¸£ 5¸£ 5¼ 6¶^¢ Vanek H M 124 bL 3.20 Grand Bey126º£ Bright Charger123¡ Last U Turn124¨μ bump,adv,faltered 7
19Nov25 Mvr5 ft 6f¶^ :22¿º :46¾^ 1:12½¸ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 66 39-41 6 6 7¼¡ 8½¢ 8¶¶ 8¶½¢ Tapara B 126 bL *2.00 Rock the Red124¹ Cool Couple124½¢ Cacique Abarrio124¶ wstumbl st,5w,no threat 8
21Oct25 FE2 ft 5K¹¾ :23¶½ :46¼¿ 1:05^½ 3g Clm 4000nw2/L 63 49-73 2 4 4¶¡ 3¶ 2¡ 1«¬ Salles L 122 bL *1.55 A La Carte122«¬ Daddy Send Money122º¢ Speedy Bulleit122¼¡ 5-p str, proved best 6
30Sep25 FE4 ft 6fº¸ :22^¼ :44¿¹ 1:11½¹ 3g Clm 4000nw2/L 65 63-52 2 6 6¹¢ 6» 4¸¢ 3º¢ Salles L 122 bL *.30 Panyard Tap117º¢ Miss D's Pride122«¬ A La Carte122£ 7-p str, up for show 6
12Sep25 WO7 ft o 7fº^ :23¹¼ :46¾¿ 1:23¼» 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-7)nw2/L 69-60 6 2 4¸ 3¸¡ 6¾¡ 6¶¹¡ Moran P 118» bL *2.40 Imperial Gold120¾¢ Souper Iconic123«¬nDiva's Ghost122¸ chased,lack rally str 9

6
12-1 Black

Loony 52 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Mshawish - Alternate Prize by Alternation, IN
Red, King in White Circle, White and Red Halved Sleeves.

61 $5,000 Own: Johanson Serrano
Trn: Joseph P. Mahan (13-1-1-2)

MAURO CEDILLO (60-3-12-7) 124

2026: 4 0 0 0 $1,258 Turf: 7 0 0 1 $8,020
2025: 6 0 0 0 $2,590 Off (Dirt): 6 0 1 0 $8,985
Life: 32 2 4 1 $90,423 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $7,600

Track: 2 0 0 0 $740
17Feb26 Mvr1 mys 6f¶^ :23»¹ :47¼¹ 1:14¹¼ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 54 31-54 1 6 6¼ 6» 5¼ 4½¡ Cedillo M 124 L 17.00 Cacique Abarrio119»£ A La Carte124¡ Breeze the Bayou124¶¢ wbroke in, mild rally 6
02Feb26 Mvr3 fz 1mº^ :49¿» 1:14¹º 1:40^¿ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6m 63 12-50 6 5º 6º 6»£ 6»¡ 6¶^ Cedillo M 124 L 33.60 Kadesh124¹ Candy Crushem124¶¡ Turnsandconditions124¡ off pace4w,no factor 7
21Jan26 TP1 ft o 1m¼» :49¹¿ 1:15¹º 1:42¼^ 4g Clm 7500nw3/L 63 78-58 5 3¹ 3¸ 2¸ 6» 8¶» Gutierrez J R 116» L 80.91 Compton121¹£ My Boy Rocky116¶¢ Snow King121¸ stalk 2wbtw,faded 3/16 11
10Jan26 TP4 ft o 6f»^ :22¾¼ :46¿» 1:12º¹ 4g Clm 7500nw3/L 64 42-59 7 9 9º£ 9¾¢ 8¼£ 8¿ Burgos A 121 L 66.87 Mister Rosso121¶¢ A Champs Dream116¡ Stargazzers Dream121¶¡ saved ground,no threat 12
03Nov25 Ind4 ft 6f¹» :22¹¾ :45º^ 1:11^¸ 3g lClm 15000cnd 72 35-59 3 5 6½¡ 5½¡ 6¿ 5¶¶£ Burgos A 121 L 29.70 Illegal Contact122¨© Ismybusiness117¶ Jammin Justice121»¢ awk,4path,no bid 7
18Sep25 Ind3 fm p 1B½^ :47¶¾ 1:11^¿ 1:41¼¹ 3g lAlw 40000nw2/x 70-64 2 6º¡ 7¼ 7½¡ 8¶¹ 8¶¹¢ Burgos A 122 L 84.50 Revs Medal122£ Gas Alley118¶£ Lookin for Glory122¶ 2path,no bid 8
12Jul25 Ind4 fm p¸º 7K¶½^ :22¿¶ :45½½ 1:27¾¾ 3g lAlw 42000nw2/x 84-71 2 2 4º 5º 5¼¡ 8¶º£ Burgos A 122 L 38.60 Berlone122»¡ Little Jake122¶¡ Air Marshal122£ stalk rail,gv way str 9
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :49.2b 8/22 28 Dec 25 Cdt 3F ft :38.2b 3/6 a23 Dec 25 Cdt 3F ft :37.3b 1/3 18 Dec 25 Cdt 3F my :39.1b 2/3

7
8-5 Orange

Parade of Fears 59 (L)
B.g.4 Hootenanny - Home Alona by Game Plan, KY
Blue, White Cross, White Sleeves

65 $5,000 Own: Jay P. Bernardini, Richard Burnsworth and Kristina Bu
Trn: Jay P. Bernardini (74-13-20-10)

LUIS TAPARA (20-3-6-5) 126

2026: 2 1 0 0 $7,406 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,015
2025: 7 1 1 0 $29,788 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $7,406
Life: 9 2 1 0 $37,194 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $7,260

Track: 2 1 0 0 $7,406
17Feb26 Mvr3 mys 5K¹^ :22½» :47¶¼ 1:06¼^ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 53 81-76 7 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¹£ Tapara L 124 bL 1.80 Parade of Fears124¹£ J J Valentin124»¡ Complex Cat124º pace, held sway 7
05Feb26 Mvr5 mys 6f¶^ :22»¶ :46¶¹ 1:12½¹ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 51 89-54 4 6 1¶ 2«¬ 3¨μ 9¼¡ Barbaran E 124 bL 4.20 Ghostagain124¶ Nastinate124¨μ Interval124¶ wbobbled, vied, tired 11
27Aug25 Mnr3 fm p¸¶ 1mº¾ :47¸¶ 1:10¿½ 1:35¸¹ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L/x 54-54 7 2¹ 2» 3¶¡ 6¿ 8¶º¡ Whitacre B 116 bL 5.20 El Ondeado116¹£ Mo Caliente120¸ Grand Avila109¸¡ unruly delayed start 8
12Aug25 Mnr2 fm p 7fº¾ :23¾^ :46º¾ 1:22¿¿ 3g Alw 18000nw1/x 101-76 2 1 2¶ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 4»¢ Barbaran E 120 bL 31.00 Tap Em120¶¡ Stride120¸¢ Best Chance Yet120¶¡ in range, weakened, 9
05Jul25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :24¸¾ :47¿¼ 1:20½^ 3g Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 51-56 2 2 2¡ 2¡ 2¸ 4¼ Rodriguez V 121 bL 3.30 Case Ace120»£ Mo Joke122¨μ Lawyer Up Riley122«¬ wjostled st,2w1/4,flatn 6
12Jun25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23»¾ :47º¸ 1:20¹º 3g Alw 28800nw2/L 88-65 5 4 2¡ 3¨μ 4¶¡ 5¾ Rodriguez V 121 bL 3.60 Blanches Mule118«¬ Mo Money Mo Money118¶¡ No Time to Boogie116¹¡ vie3w,left-ld,faded 8
24May25 CT3 ft 6K»^ :23¿º :47¾º 1:20¸¹ 36 Msw 27800 71-71 4 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶£ Rodriguez V 121 bL 1.30 Parade of Fears121¶£ Zaptastic124¾¢ Nancie's Boy118¶ dictated tempo,clr drv 7
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Mvr 4F gd :49.2b 22/41 29 Dec 25 Mvr 4F my :49.3b 11/15
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
NOTE: A La Carte And Hello Jello Will Race As Separate Betting Interests.
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MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 5-6-7-8) 50% Carryover

5 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $19,500. (Purse Reflects $3,900 from O.T.F.) For Registered Ohio Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 126
Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since February 9 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $10,000. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Drill City 43³
Ch.g.4 Drill - City Beautiful by Storm Cat, OH
Turquoise, Pink and Yellow "KEYS TO RICHES", Blue Keys and Yellow Dollar Signs

36 $10,000 Own: Keys to Riches Stable LLC and Shane Meyers
Trn: Shane Meyers (22-4-2-5)

LUIS R. RIVERA (108-19-13-16) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 2 0 $39,762 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $2,231
Life: 11 2 3 0 $66,156 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $546

Track: 10 2 3 0 $65,836
11Dec25 Mvr3 gd 1mº^ :49¶¸ 1:15^» 1:42¸¼ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 45 43-36 4 4»¡ 5¼¢ 5¼£ 5¾¡ 6¶¾¡ Rivera L R 123 bf 8.00 Man's Choice124¾¡ Atlas Falls124¡ Vecchi124¶¡ tracked 3w,empty late 7
03Dec25 Mvr8 mys 1mº^ :47½º 1:12¹¿ 1:39¿^ 3g lAlw 35100nw3/L 48 41-30 4 6¼¡ 7¶¸ 7¸^ 7¶¿ 7¸½¢ Rivera L R 123 f 71.30 Ovid123¸¢ Bigpiclittlepic125¡ Heza Pistol126½£ rated inside,no menace 7
18Nov25 Mvr2 fts 6f¶^ :23¶¸ :46¿¶ 1:13¹^ 3g lAlw 35100nw3/L 51 13-31 7 1 7¿¡ 7¶¹ 7¶º 6¶¿ Rivera L R 122 f 30.30 Shadow Strike124¸ Ovid122¹¡ Live a Little122¶ far back, no threat 7
09Oct25 Tdn5 ft 6f¹^ :22¾º :46º¾ 1:12»¶ 3g lClm 50000nw3/L 54 13-45 6 5 7¾¡ 8¶¶ 8¶^ 8¿ Rivera L R 116 f 20.80 Live a Little119¶ Sadie's Ghost119¨μ Swayback Mobil119¶ no factor 8
13Mar25 Mvr8 ft 6f¶^ :23½¿ :48½» 1:15¶^ 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 42-56 2 5 6¸¢ 3¶¡ 1¹ 1»£ Bracho J A 119 f *1.00 Drill City119»£ War On the River124¶ Moonshine Joe124¸ quickly clr, much best 7
03Mar25 Mvr7 ft 6f¶^ :22¿¿ :46¼¶ 1:12¶¹ 3 ½Stk - OTBOGrad - 50k ---50 4 6 7¿ 6»¡ 5½ 2»¡ Bracho J A 121 f 5.00 Right On the Munny121»¡ Drill City121¶ Oh Lover Boy120¸¢wrallied 5w, 2nd best 7
11Feb25 Mvr9 my 6f¶^ :23»¹ :46¾¿ 1:12½» 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 5-37 3 4 4º¡ 5¾¡ 5¾¡ 4¾¢ Bracho J A 119 f *.90 Jac's Empire116»¡ John Fitzgerald119£ Moonshine Joe126¸ tracked,lost position 6
09Jan25 Mvr3 ft 6f¶^ :23»^ :48^¿ 1:13½¶ 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 3-63 6 1 6¾ 7»¢ 2¶¡ 2¡ Bracho J A 120 f 5.20 Swayback Mobil124¡ Drill City120¸£ Strike Plate123¶ cut corner,rail rally 7
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 Mvr 5F gd 1:03.0b 2/3 22 Jan 26 Mvr 5F ft 1:02.3b 2/4 24 Dec 25 Mvr 5F my 1:04.3b 9/11

2
5-2 White

Willie T 48³ (L)
B.g.4 Accelerate - Preseli's Pulpit by Pulpit, OH
Silver, Red "G" on Blue Ball, Blue Chevrons on Sleeves

44 $10,000 Own: Marion F. Gorham Revocable Trust
Trn: Robert M. Gorham (49-7-9-8)

ERIK BARBARAN (98-17-13-20) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,170 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 1 0 $34,929 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $2,538
Life: 10 2 1 0 $36,099 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $351

Track: 5 2 0 0 $25,251
23Feb26 Mvr2 mys 6f¶^ :23¾» :49¸¹ 1:16½¶ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 47 48-50 7 3 6º¢ 6¸¢ 3¶ 4¸¡ Barbaran E 124 bL 4.20 Leroyisalagniappe124¶¡ Magic Motown124£ Dew It With Class124¨μ lacked a rally 7
03Feb26 Mvr5 my 6f¶^ :23^¹ :46¼½ 1:13½½ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 46 12-49 9 8 9¶^ 8¼£ 6¹£ 5º¢ Barbaran E 124 bL 4.80 Jim's River Runner124£ Vecchi124¸ Blazing Tony124¡ wbobbled lost irons st 10
03Dec25 Mvr8 mys 1mº^ :47½º 1:12¹¿ 1:39¿^ 3g lAlw 35100nw3/L 48 49-42 7 5¼ 6¶^ 6¶¼ 6¶¼ 6¸^ Cedillo M 123 bL 28.20 Ovid123¸¢ Bigpiclittlepic125¡ Heza Pistol126½£ off pace 2p, no threat 7
18Nov25 Mvr5 fts 6f¶^ :23¼¶ :48¶¼ 1:14¿¾ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 45 60-61 7 3 3¶ 2¶ 2¶ 1¹£ Barbaran E 124 bL 12.60 Willie T124¹£ Ol' Nelson122¨μ Buckeye Mike124¨μ cls3w,bid1/4,drw clear 9
03Nov25 Mvr1 ft 6f¶^ :23½½ :48¾¹ 1:16¼» 36 lMcl 15000 46 45-34 3 5 4¶¡ 4¶£ 2¹ 1¸ Barbaran E 124 bL *.10 Willie T124¸ Son of a G Q124»¡ Striking Lad126¼£ wslow st, 3wbid, win 5
10Oct25 Tdn3 ft 6f¹^ :23¶¼ :46¾¿ 1:13º» 3g lMsw 33900 44 41-29 5 4 3¹ 4º 5¾¡ 5¶¸¡ Barbaran E 119 bL 2.20 Affair to Remember123¼£ Emoji Time119¶¡ Take Dictation119¹¡ through after half, 6
18Sep25 Tdn6 ft 6f¹^ :23¹¸ :47º^ 1:13»^ 3g lMsw 33900 51-38 1 3 2¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 5½¡ Barbaran E 119 L 3.00 Curious Corn119¡ Shadow Strike119¶£ Affair to Remember123º£ pressed, weakened late 6
21Aug25 Tdn5 gd 6f¹^ :22¿¸ :46¿½ 1:12½¿ 3g lMsw 33900 40-23 3 4 4º 5¹¡ 5¼¡ 5¶½¢ Barbaran E 119 L *.90 Finally Friday119¸¢ Affair to Remember123¼£ Plum Tuff123¨μ failed to respond 6
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Mvr 3F ft :39.1b 13/16 3 Jan 26 Mvr 4F gd :50.3b 17/28

3
5-1 Blue

Dew It With Class 49³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Rivers Run Deep - Dew It Right by Flower Alley, OH
Black, Turquoise Chevron, Turquoise Chevron on Sleeves

37 $10,000 Own: Rudiculous Stables
Trn: Johanna Urieta (50-4-7-9)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (56-9-7-5) 124

2026: 3 0 0 1 $3,120 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 2 0 1 $31,519 Off (Dirt): 7 1 0 2 $17,231
Life: 13 2 0 2 $34,639 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $3,252

Track: 7 1 0 2 $17,231
23Feb26 Mvr2 mys 6f¶^ :23¾» :49¸¹ 1:16½¶ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 47 38-51 2 7 7»£ 7¸¡ 4¶¡ 3¸¢ Parker D L 124 bfL 25.40 Leroyisalagniappe124¶¡ Magic Motown124£ Dew It With Class124¨μ wforced in st, 6wd bid 7
03Feb26 Mvr5 my 6f¶^ :23^¹ :46¼½ 1:13½½ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 47 26-42 1 10 8¾¡ 7»£ 7º¢ 7½¡ Parker D L 124 bfL 6.90 Jim's River Runner124£ Vecchi124¸ Blazing Tony124¡ rated inside,no threat 10
15Jan26 Mvr8 gd 1mº^ :48^¶ 1:13ºº 1:39¾^ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 43 60-47 6 6»¡ 2¡ 1¶ 3¶¡ 4¾¡ Parker D L 126 bfL 9.50 Gray Tormentor124¼ Blazing Tony124¸¡ Vecchi124«¬ mv up,duel,led,wknd 9
16Dec25 Mvr3 gd 6f¶^ :23¶¸ :46½¼ 1:13¸½ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 43 47-54 7 5 3¶¡ 1«¬ 1¹ 1º¢ Parker D L 123 bfL 6.70 Dew It With Class123º¢ Ol' Nelson123¹£ Playfulasitgets124¶ stumble start,4w,drvng 8
02Dec25 Mvr5 sys 1mº^ :48^º 1:14¹½ 1:41½¸ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 42 71-34 9 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 4¹¢ 3¶¹¡ Parker D L 123 bfL 24.70 Gray Tormentor124¶ He's My Boy123¶¸¡ Dew It With Class123¸¡ trkd 3w, best of rest 10
11Nov25 Mvr5 sys 1mº^ :48^¾ 1:14½¶ 1:43¹» 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 40 77-5 8 3¸ 4¸ 5»¢ 9¶¾ 9¹^¡ Parker D L 122 bfL 28.40 Heza Pistol124¿ Haley's Dante122º¢ Curious Corn122¹ close up 4w, weakened 10
21Oct25 Mvr5 mys 6f¶^ :23º¼ :47»º 1:14¸¸ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 39 33-32 4 5 7¹£ 7» 5¾ 7¶^¡ Parker D L 121 fL 15.20 Run Pancita124¨μ Tap the Wind124¸£ Buckeye Mike124»¢ close up to1/2,retreat 9
18Sep25 Tdn5 ft 6f¹^ :22½¶ :46¿¿ 1:13¹¿ 3g lAlw 35800nw1/x 27-29 5 6 6½£ 8¼¢ 8¾£ 8¶¸¢ Rivera L R 119 L 58.40 River Bye119¶ Strike Plate119¶¢ Marquitos M121¨μ no factor 9
Workout(s): a31 Dec 25 Mvr 3F gd :38b 1/5

4
15-1 Yellow

Moonshine Joe 32³ (L)
Ch.g.5 Global Power - Moonshine Promise by Will He Shine, OH
White, White 'JSR' on Red Ball, Red Blocks on Sleeves

26 $10,000 Own: JSR Stables, Inc.
Trn: Emily Szczepanski (19-1-1-1)

YURI YARANGA (37-3-4-5) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $531 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 1 0 3 $36,280 Off (Dirt): 12 1 0 1 $29,280
Life: 21 1 0 3 $40,489 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,981

Track: 15 1 0 3 $37,370
12Feb26 Mvr6 mys 6f¶^ :23»½ :47¹¹ 1:14¹º 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 33 54-21 7 1 3¸ 5»¢ 8¶^ 8¶½£ Yaranga Y 124 L 23.70 Fast and Friendly124¶ My Valentino124»¡ Sgt York124£ chased 2-4wd, tired 8
14Jan26 Mvr8 mys 6f¶^ :23^¼ :46½^ 1:13^¾ 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 35 62-19 6 1 5¶¢ 8»¢ 8¶¶ 8¸¶¡ Toledo J S 124 L 44.00 Soup Today116¸ Lucky's Prize124¸¢ Bosabrother120¡ drifted very wide 1/4 8
16Dec25 Mvr3 gd 6f¶^ :23¶¸ :46½¼ 1:13¸½ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 37 53-22 8 2 2¡ 3º 5¶^ 6¶º¢ Radosevich J J 119» L 25.10 Dew It With Class123º¢ Ol' Nelson123¹£ Playfulasitgets124¶ drifted wide, tired 8
04Dec25 Mvr8 mys 6f¶^ :23¿^ :48¸½ 1:15^º 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 41 36-19 9 1 3¶¡ 7¹¢ 9¶^ 9¶º¢ Radosevich J J 119» L 11.50 Last Minute Mikey123¡ Truth N Soul125¸ Jacobi124«¬wawk st,3w,wknd5/16 9
17Jun25 Tdn1 ft 6f¹^ :23¶¼ :46½¿ 1:13¶¾ 3g lClm 16000nw2/L 40-21 1 5 7¸£ 7¾¡ 6¿¢ 7¶¼ Chavez A 119 L 7.70 Sadie's Silver Kid119º¡ So Co Manhattan119¼£ Vernon's Best119¸ no factor 9
19May25 Tdn1 ft 1mº^ :49½¿ 1:15»º 1:43»^ 3g lClm 12500nw2/L 41-44 4 6¼ 6»¢ 6»¡ 4¼ 4»£ Rodriguez A 119 L 4.00 My Hombre119¶¡ Weekend Retreat119¸¢ Sol of Vaquero123¸ passed tiring rivals, 8
30Apr25 Tdn2 ft 5K¸» :23¸^ :47^¾ 1:06^¾ 3g lAlw 35800nw2/L 20-38 5 1 5» 5½¡ 5½¡ 5¾¡ Rodriguez V P 119 L 25.70 Ovid118¸ Soulless119¶ Smokin Joe116¸¡ failed to menace 7
10Apr25 Mvr3 sys 6f¶^ :23¹¾ :47¿¸ 1:14^¹ 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 22-37 2 3 7¼ 5¸¡ 6» 4¿£ Diaz A I 124 L 29.10 Dusty Billy116¹¡ His Royal Highness118º¡ Vernon's Best126¶£ wwaited early, late int 7
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 Mvr 4F ft :51.1b 18/21

5
3-1 Green

Kennedy's Camelot 48³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Kennedy - Preachintothechoir by Songandaprayer, OH
Silver, Red "G" on Blue Ball, Blue Chevrons on Sleeves

43 $10,000 Own: Marion F. Gorham Revocable Trust
Trn: Robert M. Gorham (49-7-9-8)

FERNANDO SALAZAR BECERRA (84-13-8-12) 124

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,950 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 0 $23,677 Off (Dirt): 10 1 1 3 $38,114
Life: 18 2 1 6 $71,812 Distance: 10 2 1 2 $56,489

Track: 11 2 1 4 $60,302
12Feb26 Mvr3 mys 1mº^ :50¹¶ 1:16¿¼ 1:44»¹ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 48 31-40 4 5»¡ 5º 3¶¡ 3¹ 3» Barbaran E 124 L 6.60 Blazing Tony124º£ Vecchi124¨μ Kennedy's Camelot124¨© 3-2w,2w,tip out,mss2nd 6
07Nov25 Mvr5 mys 1mº^ :49¸» 1:14¼» 1:43¶^ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 48 16-38 5 10¶» 9¶¹ 9¶½ 7¶¹ 8¶¶¡ Barbaran E 124 L 6.50 Drill's Boy122¶¡ Vecchi124¹£ Redden124¸¡ wbumped st,no threat 10
25Sep25 Tdn3 gd 6f¹^ :23ºº :47¸¼ 1:12»¿ 3g lClm 50000nw3/L 51 2-40 2 5 6¼¡ 6¼¡ 5¶¶ 5¶¶ Salazar Becerra F 119 L 33.30 Sadie's Silver Kid119º£ Swayback Mobil119¶£ Dixie's Memory119¸¢ no factor 6
13Aug25 Tdn5 gd 1mº^ :49»½ 1:14¼º 1:41^¿ 3g lClm 50000nw3/L 38-51 1 1«¬ 5º 6¿ 6¾£ 4¶^ Salazar Becerra F 119 L 9.40 Tempered Drem119¸ Swayback Mobil119¶£ Mamas Home Cooking119¼¢ wbmp st, pace,thru half 6
02Apr25 Mvr8 sys 1mº^ :48¿¿ 1:14^¶ 1:41^» 3g lAlw 35100nw3/L 17-44 3 7¾¢ 7¶¶ 7¶¸ 6¾£ 5¶º¢ Diaz A I 124 L 17.90 C V Dynamic124¹¡ Reigning Dream124¼ Carson N Spence124¹ passed tiring rivals 8
27Jan25 Mvr9 ft 1mº^ :49^¼ 1:14º¶ 1:42¸^ 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 32-61 4 7º 8¾ 6¸£ 3¡ 1¶¡ Barbaran E 124 L 2.20 Kennedy's Camelot124¶¡ Fort Grande124¶ Seeking Freedom124¨μ up in final strides 9
27Dec24 Mvr8 mys 6f¶^ :23¸¸ :47½¿ 1:14¹^ 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 17-47 5 7 8½¡ 7»¢ 5¾¡ 3¼£ Salazar Becerra F 123 L 12.70 Roll On Max123¶¡ Swayback Mobil123»¢ Kennedy's Camelot123¸¡ along for show 8
10Dec24 Mvr5 mys 6f¶^ :23^º :46¾^ 1:13»½ 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L ---42 4 12 12¶¹ 10½£ 5½ 5¶¶ Barbaran E 123 L 6.60 Social History123¸¡ Strike Plate123£ Roll On Max123 w̧sqzed st,good late int 12
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Mvr 4F ft :50.1b 24/44 28 Dec 25 Mvr 4F my :51.2b 6/8

6
20-1 Black

Why Kenny Why 23³ (L)
Ch.g.6 Global Power - Why Us by Whywhywhy, OH
Turquoise, Black Horsehead in Gray Horseshoe

12 $10,000 Own: North Winds Racing Stable, LLC
Trn: Tina Casalinova (14-0-1-1)

JAIRO H. HERNANDEZ (10-2-1-2) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $780 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 1 0 0 $16,746 Off (Dirt): 11 0 0 0 $6,993
Life: 47 2 1 2 $69,191 Distance: 10 0 0 1 $8,390

Track: 21 0 0 2 $17,358
12Feb26 Mvr3 mys 1mº^ :50¹¶ 1:16¿¼ 1:44»¹ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 32 31-12 3 4»¡ 4º 5º£ 5¿¢ 5¸¶£ Cedillo M 124 bfL 14.70 Blazing Tony124º£ Vecchi124¨μ Kennedy's Camelot124¨© inside,driftd into str 6
03Feb26 Mvr5 my 6f¶^ :23^¹ :46¼½ 1:13½½ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 32 ---2 7 9 10¶º 10¶¹ 10¶» 10¸»¡ Cedillo M 124 bfL 100.90 Jim's River Runner124£ Vecchi124¸ Blazing Tony124¡ trailed throughout 10
07Nov25 Mvr5 mys 1mº^ :49¸» 1:14¼» 1:43¶^ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 34 18-4 9 7¶¶ 8¶¸ 10¶¿ 10¸» 10¹¶£ Cedillo M 124 bfL 79.70 Drill's Boy122¶¡ Vecchi124¹£ Redden124¸¡ settled, stopped 10
16Sep25 Tdn1 ft 5K¸» :22º¼ :46º¸ 1:06»¶ 3g lClm 16000nw3/L 1-10 4 8 8¶¸ 8¶¼ 8¶» 8¸^£ Cedillo M 119 bfL 58.50 Ghost of Londyn123¶¢ Vecchi119¶¡ National Story121¨μ trailed 8
25Aug25 Tdn1 ft 6f¹^ :22¼º :47¸^ 1:14¶¼ 3g lClm 16000nw3/L ---8 1 9 9¶¼ 9¶¾ 9¶¼ 8¸^¢ Cedillo M 119 bfL 64.00 John Fitzgerald119¶£ Vecchi119¸¢ Redden119¡ no speed, never close 9
06Aug25 Tdn7 ft 6f¹^ :23»¾ :47¹¾ 1:13¹¸ 3g lClm 16000nw3/L 18-27 7 1 5º 6¾¢ 6½£ 6¶º¢ Terraza G 119 bfL 9.50 Ironclad Alibi119¡ Ohio Strong119¨μ Rollin My Way119¼¢ brief speed 7
29May25 Tdn3 ft 6f¹^ :23¾¾ :48¶½ 1:14¶¸ 3g lClm 12500nw2/L 15-49 3 5 5¸£ 4»¡ 3¶¡ 1¨μ Cedillo M 119 bfL 27.90 Why Kenny Why119¨μ Gray Tormentor119¶ Colorful Lad119¶¢ rail rally, in time 6
19May25 Tdn1 ft 1mº^ :49½¿ 1:15»º 1:43»^ 3g lClm 12500nw2/L 21-44 6 8¶¹ 8¶¶ 8¶^ 8¿¢ 5¼ Cedillo M 119 bfL 50.00 My Hombre119¶¡ Weekend Retreat119¸¢ Sol of Vaquero123¸ win tight start, 8
Workout(s): 21 Jan 26 Mvr 3F ft :37.1b 4/6

7
2-1 Orange

Vecchi 56³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Vertiformer - Blue as the Nile by Spunky Rascal, OH
Pink, Green Hoops

49 $10,000 Own: Western Ebony, LLC
Trn: Jeffrey A. Radosevich (53-10-8-7)

JOSE A. BRACHO (97-23-15-11) 124

2026: 3 0 2 1 $9,750 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 0 5 3 $32,890 Off (Dirt): 11 0 5 4 $35,530
Life: 28 2 9 7 $113,521 Distance: 7 2 2 2 $53,871

Track: 9 0 5 2 $25,341
12Feb26 Mvr3 mys 1mº^ :50¹¶ 1:16¿¼ 1:44»¹ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 55 44-41 2 2¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2º£ Bracho J A 124 bL 2.40 Blazing Tony124º£ Vecchi124¨μ Kennedy's Camelot124¨© duel2w,led2p,held2nd 6
03Feb26 Mvr5 my 6f¶^ :23^¹ :46¼½ 1:13½½ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 55 59-57 2 5 5¹¡ 4¹ 4¶¡ 2£ Bracho J A 124 bfL 5.20 Jim's River Runner124£ Vecchi124¸ Blazing Tony124¡ 2-3p, 6p upper, ran on 10
15Jan26 Mvr8 gd 1mº^ :48^¶ 1:13ºº 1:39¾^ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 58 62-47 5 3¸¡ 1¡ 2¶ 2¶ 3¾¡ Bracho J A 124 bfL 4.20 Gray Tormentor124¼ Blazing Tony124¸¡ Vecchi124«¬ led3/4,dueled,svd 3rd 9
11Dec25 Mvr3 gd 1mº^ :49¶¸ 1:15^» 1:42¸¼ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 55 57-52 3 2¸¡ 2¸ 3¸ 2¹¡ 3¿ Bracho J A 124 bL 2.10 Man's Choice124¾¡ Atlas Falls124¡ Vecchi124¶¡ off-pace,outkicked2nd 7
25Nov25 Mvr2 sys 6f¶^ :23¶^ :46¾¹ 1:13¾¹ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 59 53-48 4 3 3¸ 3º 3º 2¹ Bracho J A 124 bL *.90 Redden124¹ Vecchi124¹¢ Jim's River Runner124¶¢ 4wbid, held at bay 6
07Nov25 Mvr5 mys 1mº^ :49¸» 1:14¼» 1:43¶^ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 56 39-55 6 3» 3¼ 3º¡ 3º 2¶¡ Bracho J A 124 bL *1.90 Drill's Boy122¶¡ Vecchi124¹£ Redden124¸¡ 3-4p,closed, 2nd best 10
25Oct25 Mvr3 ft 6f¶^ :23»» :47¹¼ 1:14^½ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 56 34-57 6 4 5¹ 5¸£ 5¹¢ 3¡* Bracho J A 124 bL *2.60 Seeking Freedom124¨μ National Story124¨μ Vecchi124¶wveer st,bid5w,stdy3/16,PL2nd 9
07Oct25 Tdn2 sys 6f¹^ :22¾½ :47¹½ 1:13»¿ 3g lClm 16000nw3/L 56 54-45 5 3 4¸ 3¶¡ 3¨μ 4¸¢ Bracho J A 119 bL *1.30 Silent Drill119¶¡ Jim's River Runner119£ Drill's Boy115¨© 3w,bid,upper,outfinish 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;³ - Accredited Ohio Bred/Registered Ohio Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
NOTE: Kennedy's Camelot and Willie T Will Race As Separate Betting Interests.

a
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MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8)

6 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $17,500. (Plus up to $1,600 O.T.F. to Accredited/Registered Ohio Foals) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older,
126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since February 9 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $15,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1 Red

Big Prankster 72 (L)
Ch.g.5 Practical Joke - Big Thrill by Big Drama, NY
Black, Red 'W A R' in Red Circle

76 $15,000 Own: Paul Woosley
Trn: Jeffrey A. Radosevich (53-10-8-7)

LUIS R. RIVERA (108-19-13-16) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $26,680
2025: 5 0 0 3 $10,956 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 2 $44,110
Life: 14 2 2 4 $155,386 Distance: 10 1 1 4 $81,736

Track: 1 0 0 1 $2,640
20Dec25 Mvr8 wfs 6f¶^ :22¹¶ :44¾¶ 1:10¼¸ 3g Alw 26400nw3/L 77 70-66 1 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 3¸ Rivera L R 124 L *1.10 Sprint Out Pass123¶ El Muchacho Alegre123¶ Big Prankster124¾¢ duel ins,led late,wknd 5
07Oct25 Tdn3 sys 6f¹^ :22¹^ :45º¶ 1:11º¹ 3g Alw 29700nw3/L 79 88-68 4 1 2¡ 2«¬ 3¶ 3º£ Rivera L R 119 L *.90 Konteekee119¹ Vodka N Gingerale118¶£ Big Prankster119«¬ pressed,led,outfinishd 5
15Sep25 Tdn1 ft 6f¹^ :22¹^ :45¹¾ 1:10ºº 3g Alw 29700nw3/L 85-77 5 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶ 3º Rivera L R 119 L 7.60 Knicks Glory119¸¢ Vodka N Gingerale119¶£ Big Prankster119¶£ pace between,outfinish 7
28Aug25 Tdn7 ft 6f¹^ :22¿½ :46¸¿ 1:11»» 3g Alw 29700nw2/x 67-74 3 3 2¡ 4¶ 4¹¡ 4¹£ Rivera L R 119 L 3.50 Simply Valid119¸ Choctaw Zip119«¬ Gunner Gabriel119¶£ pressed, faded lane 6
14Aug25 Tdn6 ft 6f¹^ :22¸» :45¸½ 1:10¾¾ 3g Alw 29700nw2/x 88-73 3 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¸ 5º Rivera L R 119 L *3.00 Fortissimo119¶¡ Simply Valid119«¬ Choctaw Zip119¸ dueled, faltered, 7
18Oct24 Baq1 ft 6K»¹ :22º¿ :45¼¸ 1:15ºº 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 62-90 1 1 3¹ 3¸¡ 3» 5¼¢ Rosario J 120 L 15.50 Vettriano122¡ Whatchatalkinabout118º Aggelos the Great120¶ bmpd brk,ins turn,wknd 6
01Sep24 Sar10 fm p¶¸ 5K¶^^ :21¼º :44¹¼ 1:01¾¾ 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 109-96 10 1 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 5¸¢ Franco M 120 L 15.00 Rough Draft122«¬ Russi124£ Maxwell Esquire122¨μ ins,2p1/4,outfinished 11
21Aug24 Sar8 ft u 5K»¹ :22¹¸ :45¼º 1:04»¹ 3g lAlw 95000nw1$/x 69-85 5 2 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¶ 1¨μ Rosario J 118 L 2.95 Big Prankster118¨μ Li'l Lang118¸ Graywing122¶¡ 4-3w trn,lead3/16,held 7
28Jun24 Baq5 ft 6f»¸ :22»¿ :45»¿ 1:10¸¹ 3g lAlw 80000nw1$/x 81-88 3 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¶¢ Rosario J 118 L *1.65 Aggelos the Great118¡ On the Hill123£ Big Prankster118¹ dueled inside, kept on 6
25May24 Baq10 fm o¶¸ 6f»¸ :22¶¶ :44¹¾ 1:07¹¶ 3g lAlw 80000nw1$/x 55-86 4 9 9»£ 7»¡ 5º¡ 4¸£ Rosario J 118 L *1.75 Power Attack123¶¡ Russi123¶ Li'l Lang118¨μ bmp brk,ins-2p turn 12
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 Mvr 4F gd :49.1b 3/26

2
5-1 White

Ghostagain 47 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Ghostzapper - Street Nonsense by Street Sense, KY
Blue, White Circled "W", White Bars on Sleeves

46 $15,000 Own: Charlie J. Williams, LLC
Trn: Justin Radosevich (36-10-6-4)

JOSE A. BRACHO (97-23-15-11) 124

2026: 1 1 0 0 $8,614 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 0 $9,732 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $8,614
Life: 6 2 0 0 $18,346 Distance: 5 2 0 0 $17,026

Track: 2 2 0 0 $14,914
05Feb26 Mvr5 mys 6f¶^ :22»¶ :46¶¹ 1:12½¹ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 42 82-69 2 4 2¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ Bracho J A 124 bL 16.60 Ghostagain124¶ Nastinate124¨μ Interval124¶ vied, proved best 11
08Dec25 Mvr1 ft 6f¶^ :22¾¿ :47^º 1:13¼¶ 36 Mcl 5000 37 73-59 1 7 3¸ 3¶ 1«¬ 1£ Bracho J A 125 bL 4.00 Ghostagain125£ Game Maker126º¢ Bozaano126¹ lean in st,2p,bid,duel 8
25Aug25 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :22»½ :46º¿ 1:13¹^ 3g Msw 26400 60-25 7 3 6º£ 6º¡ 7¶¿ 7¶¾ Rivera L R 119 bL 19.10 Knicks Gate123¶£ Don Corleone123» Daytona Gold119¸ whopped start,no threat 7
30Jun25 Tdn4 ft 6f¹^ :22¸¶ :45¼¼ 1:11»^ 3g Msw 26400 74-22 2 4 4º 4¿¡ 4¶¹ 4¸º¡ Aviles Y 119 bL 12.70 Knicks Glory119¶¶¡ Daytona Gold119¶¶¢ First Act119¶£ trailed 4
10Jun25 Tdn5 ft 5K¸» :22½¹ :46¿¶ 1:07¹¿ 3g Msw 26400 63-44 3 7 6¹£ 6»¡ 5½¡ 4½¢ Aviles Y 119 L 15.10 Picaro119¹¡ Crecencio119¸¡ Total Silence119¶¢wbumped start no menace 7
20May25 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :22½¹ :45½¸ 1:11»¸ 3g Msw 26400 57-46 6 2 5¸ 6»¡ 6½ 6¶¹¢ Aviles Y 119 L 3.90 Montana Cafe119»¢ Picaro119¶¡ Interval123¸¢ brief speed 6
Workout(s): 12 Jan 26 Mvr 4F gd :49.4b 7/10

3
3-1 Blue

Cupix 58 (L)
Ch.g.6 Cupid - Running for Dixie by Sir Cherokee, KY
Blue, Gold Blocks, Gold Stripes on Sleeves

64 $15,000 Own: Michael C. Mullins
Trn: Eric R. Reed (39-7-7-3)

BAILEY WEATHERLY (36-2-4-3) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,490 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $180
2025: 7 2 2 0 $25,975 Off (Dirt): 6 1 2 0 $17,210
Life: 12 2 4 1 $32,235 Distance: 6 2 2 0 $25,880

Track: 4 1 1 0 $13,010
25Feb26 Mvr5 mys 6f¶^ :22¹¸ :45¾» 1:13½¾ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 57 84-77 2 8 5»¡ 3¼¡ 2¸ 4¶ Weatherly B 124 bL 17.10 Jenny's Beignet124¨μ Cacique Abarrio121«¬ Bohemian Style124£ ins, closed, out-fin 9
13Jan26 Mvr6 mys 6f¶^ :23¸¸ :46º» 1:12¹½ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 57 66-71 3 5 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¡ 4¹£ Weatherly B 124 bL 17.60 Cool Couple126¸£ Harbour Bridge124¡ Gamboling Ghost124¡ wbump starr,duel btwn 8
10Nov25 Mvr5 mys 6f¶^ :22¾¼ :47¶¸ 1:14¹¼ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 58 72-65 6 2 6¹¢ 2¡ 1¡ 1¶£ Weatherly B 124 bL 13.90 Cupix124¶£ Ask Isaac124¸¡ Quarantino124£ loomed 5w,held safely 8
11Sep25 Btp7 ft 6K¹^ :23^¼ :46¶¾ 1:19¶¿ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 38-61 2 7 6¼£ 6¾¡ 3»¡ 4» McKee J 123 L 6.10 Tun Tavern119¸¡ I Just Don't No118¨μ Cue Country Roads123¸¢ wawk st,gain 4w,evenly 8
13Jul25 Mnr1 fm p 7Kº¾ :23½¿ :47½¾ 1:29½¹ 3g Alw 18000nw2/L/x 3-42 8 10 10¶¶ 10¿ 9¿¡ 9¶»¢ Tapara B 120 L 20.60 Ode to Balius120»£ Mo Joke120¹¡ Sammich Me120¶¢ outrun 10
17Jun25 Mnr3 gd 1mº¾ :47»^ 1:12»½ 1:39^½ 3g Alw 18000nw2/L/x 69-51 7 6¶^ 4¿ 4¶¼ 4¶¾ 4¸» Tapara B 120 L 13.50 Gone Boy116¼ Ode to Balius120¶¢ Trigger Point116¶½£ evenly, outbid others 7
20May25 Mnr8 ft 6f¹¼ :22½º :46¾¾ 1:14¶½ 3g Msw 16500 46-62 4 6 4»¡ 3» 2¹¡ 1¶£ Tapara B 123 L *1.00 Cupix123¶£ Heavylikeachevy116¶¢ Financial Whiz118¶¢ driving 7
05May25 Mnr4 gd 6f¹¼ :22¾¶ :47^¾ 1:14¸¸ 3g Msw 16500 67-69 1 8 4¹¡ 3¹¡ 5º¡ 2£ Tapara B 123 L 10.40 Shiva123£ Cupix123»¢ D'oro Lemon123¨μ 4wi angled in closed 10
12Apr25 Mvr1 gds 6f¶^ :23½¿ :48¹¸ 1:13½¿ 36 Mcl 10000 43-53 3 5 4¸ 2¶ 2º¡ 2» Tapara B 126 L 3.60 Twice Shy126» Cupix126¨μ Klimtster126»¢ wbroke slow, 2nd best 5
31Aug24 Btp8 ft 6K¹^ :24^¼ :47»» 1:19¿º 36 Mcl 6500 32-49 2 6 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¡ Jimenez A 125 L 1.70 Benito125¡ Cupix125¶£ Endow120¨© dueled, outgamed wire 7
Workout(s): 17 Feb 26 Mvr 3F gd :39.3b 11/11 6 Jan 26 Mer 4F ft :52.1b 1/1

4
5-2 Yellow

Blistering 58 (L)
B.c.4 American Pharoah - Ekati's Phaeton by Tale of Ekati, KY
Red, White Circled "R", White Sleeves

55 $15,000 Own: Reed Racing LLC
Trn: Eric R. Reed (39-7-7-3)

CHARLE OLIVEROS (51-7-5-7) 124

2026: 1 1 0 0 $15,540 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $485
2025: 6 1 1 1 $16,568 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 1 $21,763
Life: 7 2 1 1 $32,108 Distance: 3 2 0 1 $27,050

Track: 1 1 0 0 $15,540
12Jan26 Mvr8 mys 6f¶^ :22¹» :45¸½ 1:11¿¸ 3g Alw 25900nw2/L 57 92-76 5 4 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¨μ Oliveros C 124 bL 10.10 Blistering124¨μ Fracture124£ Gallant Groom126¨μ vie/duel ins,resolute 8
26Aug25 Mnr7 ft 6f¹¼ :22½¶ :46¹¾ 1:13¹¼ 3g Msw 17000 85-66 2 1 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¼ 1¿ Oliveros C 120 bL *.80 Blistering120¿ Arouet118¶¼£ Mustazeed123¼£ drew off driving 4
29Jul25 Mnr1 fm p¸¶ 1mº¾ :47¹¿ 1:10¿¼ 1:37^¿ 3g Msw 16500 31-6 3 5º¡ 5¶^ 6¶¶ 8¸¾ 8¹^£ Oliveros C 120 bL 2.80 Brave Words116» Noble Gem123¸£ Paulding Flash123¸¢wfractious delay start 9
07Jul25 Mnr8 gd 6f¹¼ :22¾¶ :46¹¸ 1:11¿¹ 3g Msw 16500 60-54 4 2 2¶ 4¹ 4»¢ 3¶^£ Oliveros C 121 bL *1.50 Nastinate116¶^¢ Secret Fortune116¡ Blistering121» gained show 10
08Jun25 Mnr5 sys 5K»^ :22¾^ :47¹» 1:05¾» 3g Msw 16500 63-56 3 5 4¸ 4½ 4»¢ 2¾ Oliveros C 120 bL *.90 Trigger Point116¾ Blistering120»£ Mr. Frederickson120¶¡ rallied inside for 2nd 6
03May25 CD14 sys 7fº^ :22»¾ :45¼¹ 1:23¿º 3g Msw 120000 100-33 3 2 2«¬ 7»¡ 8¶¶ 9¸½£ Rodriguez W A 118 bL 41.96 Pursuitneversleeps118¨μ Mainstream118¾ Advanced Spirit124¸¢ brief speed, retreated 11
21Feb25 Tam7 gd p 1m¿» :46¹½ 1:11¸^ 1:35»» 3 Msw 53000 94-53 5 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 4º 10¶¸ 10¸¶£ Oliveros C 119 bL 50.30 Peace Cloud120¶¡ No Merlot119£ Mischievous Han119º¢ stalked 2w, gave way 12
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 Mvr 4F gd :52b 11/11 18 Feb 26 Mvr 4F gd :52b 11/12 1 Feb 26 Mvr 3F ft :38.1b 5/7 3 Jan 26 Mvr 4F gd :49.1b 10/28

5
8-1 Green

Guardian Prince 63 (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Kobe's Back - Our First Girl by War Front, MD
Green, Blue Ball, Blue Hoops on Sleeves

70 $15,000 Own: Lee H. Vosters
Trn: Anthony Farrior (31-9-3-7)

ERIK BARBARAN (98-17-13-20) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,059 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,230
2025: 5 1 1 0 $30,100 Off (Dirt): 5 0 3 0 $20,159
Life: 16 2 3 2 $74,829 Distance: 7 2 1 1 $53,080

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Feb26 CT4 sys 4K¶^ :21¾¿ :45¹» :51¾½ 4g Alw 35300nw3/L/x 67 48-71 3 5 5¾ -- 5½¡ 5¾ Acosta J D 122 L 19.80 Pork Chop Pete126¸¢ Moonlit Notion126«¬ Dorado121¸¢whard bump,empty str 5
28Dec25 Lrl1 ft 6f¼^ :22¾^ :46¹¸ 1:11^¾ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 76 70-58 4 5 5¹ 5» 6½¡ 6¶¾£ Hazlewood Y 118» L *1.60 Rampagius123¿¢ Sincerito123£ Docsgotallthecandy122¶ chased,angled 8wd 8
26Nov25 CT7 gd 7f¼^ :23º½ :47^¾ 1:26¶¸ 3g Alw 32800nw3/L/x 73 69-68 3 3 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 5º 7¾¢ Bocachica A 122 L 6.80 Im the Director124¨μ Dorado126¹¡ Neverpopthecork126¡ stalk ins,lef-ld,g-way 8
30Oct25 CT7 gd 4K¶^ :21¿¼ :46¶¸ :52»^ 3g Alw 32800nw3/L 72 65-76 2 4 4¹ -- 4¶¡ 2¶ Barbosa J 120 L 5.00 Priority Lane121¶ Guardian Prince120«¬ Prospective Love120¶ w5w,bmp,lef-ld,rallied 6
28Feb25 Pen5 ft 6f¼» :22¸¼ :45¶¶ 1:10¸» 4g Alw 35000nw1/x 75-81 6 2 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¨μ Wolfsont A 121 L 6.90 Gurdian Prince121¨μ Keeping It Country121£ Unified by Candy121¶£ press,bid2-3w,held on 6
02Feb25 Lrl1 ft 6f¼^ :23»¼ :47^¸ 1:11¸» 4g Clm 40000 (40-32)nw2/L 53-65 5 2 2¡ 3¶ 4¼ 4¶¸¡ Torres J 126 L 3.60 Great Heavens126¡ Without Pretence122º¡ Joe the Jet126½¡ wbump start,4wd 1/4 5
20Dec24 Pen5 sys 5K¼» :22º» :46^^ 1:05»º 3g Alw 31000nw1/x 97-88 7 4 3¡ 3¨μ 2«¬ 2¨μ Torres J 120 L 4.70 Yahoo Omar120¨μ Guardian Prince120¨μ Sassy Lad121¶¡ vied outside,outkicked 8
04Dec24 Pen4 ft 6f¼» :21¿¶ :45^¹ 1:10½º 3g Alw 31000nw1/x 84-90 2 7 7º£ 7¹¢ 4¸ 3¹ Torres J 120 L 10.60 Rapid Response121£ Sassy Lad123¸¢ Guardian Prince120¶ ins trn,shift 4p,game 7
07Nov24 Pen5 ft 5K¼» :22»º :46¸º 1:05¹¹ 3g Alw 31000nw1/x 57-72 4 6 5º£ 4º 4º 4º¢ Torres J 119 L 6.40 Termsofengagement121¶¡ Yahoo Omar122¶£ Tarsus Warrior120¶ whop st,4p trn,no punch 6
13Oct24 Lrl7 fm p»¸ 5K½» :21¹» :44¸¼ 1:02¹^ 3g jAlw 49800nw1/b/x 121-75 6 2 2¶ 2¶¡ 3¶ 8º¢ Torres J 120 L 28.80 1134 Tall Order123¨μ Call Me Andy120¸£ Sue Loves Barbados126¨μ chased, weakened 12
Workout(s): 15 Feb 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.2b 4/27 4 Feb 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.2b 4/40 21 Dec 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:02.4b 7/9

6
10-1 Black

Video Evidence 66 (L1)
Gr/ro.g.4 Big Screen - My Sweet Emily by Roman Ruler, ON
Red, Red 'JM' in Black Diamond, Black Diamonds on Sleeves

59 $15,000 Own: Julie Mathes
Trn: Owner (5-1-2-0)

LUIS ALBERTO BATISTA (99-15-16-15) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $630
2025: 9 2 2 0 $34,158 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $11,399
Life: 9 2 2 0 $34,158 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $13,266

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Nov25 WO8 ft o 6fº^ :22¾^ :45¾¶ 1:11¸¼ 3g Clm 15000 (15-14)nw3/L 73 90-49 5 2 1«¬ 6» 8¶^ 8¶»¡ Johnson K 121 28.85 Ry Pie123£ Magic Power119¸¢ Cooler Man121¸¢wbump brk,retreat btwn 8
20Oct25 FE7 sys 6K¶¼ :23^¼ :46¼^ 1:17¿¼ 3g Alw 25050nw3/L 68 59-52 2 2 2¸ 3¶¡ 6º¢ 5¶^¡ Johnson K 120 4.05 Bingo's Grind120»£ Glintindaddyseye120¶¢ Back River120¡ 5-p str, flattened out 8
09Sep25 FE7 ft 6K¶¼ :22^¶ :44½º 1:17¹¸ 3 lStk - LakeErieB - 100k 105-65 1 4 1¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¹¡ Johnson K 120 14.90 Go Kart Mozart122¡ Back River120¸ Glintindaddyseye120¶ slim lead, gave way 8
17Aug25 FE5 sys 6K¶¼ :23^¿ :46¸¾ 1:17»¶ 3g Alw 24600nw2/L 77-77 4 2 1¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1£ Johnson K 120 4.40 Video Evidence120£ Heard a Ghost120¶£ Speedy Bulleit122¨μ 5-p str, fought gamely 6
04Aug25 FE5 ft 6fº¸ :22¶» :45¾¸ 1:11^º 3g Msw 15676 79-69 3 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1½ Johnson K 120 *.45 Video Evidence120½ Mymathes Correct120¨μ Team Talabaat123¶¢ 3-p str, much the best 6
21Jul25 FE5 fm p¶¸ *5f¹^ :22½¶ :47º¶ :59½¿ 3g Msw 15749 79-55 5 1 4¶ 5¸¢ 4¶¢ 5» Johnson K 120 3.75 The Great P J122¸ Mulmur122¸ Magical Champagne117£ 5-p str, no late kick 7
23Jun25 FE4 ft 6f¹¾ :22¼¶ :46½^ 1:11¿¼ 3g Msw 15701 79-69 3 1 2«¬ 2¡ 2¶ 2¸ Johnson K 120 6.85 Speedy Bulleit122¸ Video Evidence120¹ The Great P J122½¢ 2nd best, gd effort 7
08Jun25 WO9 ft o 6fº^ :23¶» :46¸¼ 1:10½º 3g Moc 40000cnd-N 67-43 7 1 1¡ 4¶¡ 7¾¡ 7¶½¡ Johnson K 119 17.25 Dontgobackonurword119¸¡ Holiday Snooze119¶¡ Perfectworks119¡ wveer out,backed up1/4 7
27May25 FE4 ft 5f¹¾ :22¼^ :45¹º :57¼¶ 3g jSprntSmrCp -30k 56-58 1 2 1¶ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¹£ Johnson K 120 9.40 People Are People122¹£ Video Evidence120¹£ Sweeping Red122£ vied str, 2nd best 7
Workout(s): 2 Mar 26 CT 4F ft :50.2b 3/3
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 1-4-3-2 MVR-03/09/2026-6

MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double

7 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $26,400. (Plus up to $15,000 O.T.F. to Accredited/Registered Ohio Foals) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races Other Than
Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or Ohio Bred. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since February 9 Allowed 2 Lbs. (Races Where Entered For $15,000 Or Less
Not Considered In Weight Allowances). One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Queen in the Deck 63 (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Cairo Prince - Clara Barton by Union Rags, KY
Navy Blue, White "JKX", White Seams on Sleeves

67 Own: JKX Racing
Trn: Justin Radosevich (36-10-6-4)

JOSE A. BRACHO (97-23-15-11) 126

2026: 2 1 1 0 $21,020 Turf: 7 1 0 1 $36,300
2025: 11 2 0 3 $55,380 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $21,020
Life: 19 3 3 4 $109,110 Distance: 10 1 1 2 $49,114

Track: 2 1 1 0 $21,020
23Feb26 Mvr8 mys 6f¶^ :23¿¶ :48¸¿ 1:14º½ 3gk Alw 26400nw3/L 64 62-74 3 8 1«¬ 1¶ 1¡ 1¶£ Bracho J A 124 bL 4.00 Queen in the Deck124¶£ Miss Serafina124¶¡ J Rivers124¨© off step slow,3w rally 8
03Feb26 Mvr8 my 1ÇÀ º^ :48¾^ 1:14º¸ 1:46¾¸ 3gk Alw 25900nw1/x 69 63-64 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ 2¶£ Bracho J A 124 bL *.80 Littl Miss Munny124¶£ Quen in the Deck124¨© Scred Connection124¸¢ 2-3p,kick on,held plc 8
12Dec25 Aqu6 ft 1mº» :48^» 1:14¼½ 1:42¾¼ 3gk Clm 17500cnd 72 84-63 3 4¸¡ 2¸ 2¶¡ 2º 3¼ Vargas, Jr. J A 120 bL 3.91 Best Impression123º¡ Brooklyn Dantz116¶¡ Queen in the Deck120º¢wcarried out, steady st 8
18Nov25 Prx7 ft 6K¹^ :22¿¸ :46¼» 1:19º¾ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 72 69-67 1 7 5¸¢ 3¹¡ 3¹ 3º£ Vargas, Jr. J A 122 bL *1.20 Don't Listen125¸ Melody's Kiss120¸£ Queen in the Deck122¹ step slow,rail to lane 7
10Sep25 Cnl8 gd h¶^ 1m¼^ :49ºº 1:14¸^ 1:38¸¹ 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L-c 60-72 1 6¹£ 5¹ 5¶£ 2¶¡ 1£ Villalobos I 118 b 16.20 Queen in the Deck118£ Terrie T125¨μ Ditched118¡ traffc1/4,kick dwn foe 10

Claimed by Top Notch Racing from CM Thoroughbreds for $16,000, Munoz Carlos - Trainer
29Aug25 Cnl8 fm o¶¶^ 1B¸¸^ :48¼º 1:12¾^ 1:43¹½ 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L 49-66 11 6º£ 5¼ 5º£ 7¼ 7¼¡ Villalobos I 118 b 18.40 Celestial Express123¶¢ Ditched120«¬ Its Satisfactual123¡w5w 1st,3w,6w 1/4,wknd 11
21Aug25 Cnl12 fm hº^ 1m¶¸^ :47»^ 1:10¼¸ 1:35¸» 3gk Clm 30000cnd 66-69 2 11¾¢ 10¾ 8¶¶ 8¶¶ 9¶¶¡ Rosado J 118 bf 53.70 Turf Rocket125¶£ La Cantera118¨© Dream On Stormy123¹£ ins,2w1/4, no threat 12

2
4-1 White

Lofty Cowtown 65³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Cowtown Cat - Lofty Lizzy by Unbridled's Song, OH
Blue and Green Halves, White "HMD" in Black Circle

67 Own: HMDC Racing Stables LLC
Trn: Megan Fadlovich (11-1-3-2)

MAURO CEDILLO (60-3-12-7) 124

2026: 2 0 1 0 $10,245 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $7,500
2025: 5 1 2 0 $37,483 Off (Dirt): 6 2 1 1 $50,017
Life: 21 6 4 3 $207,732 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $34,378

Track: 8 1 1 1 $31,620
17Feb26 Mvr7 mys 1mº^ :48¸¾ 1:14^^ 1:42¿¾ 3gk Alw 26400nw2/x 66 88-59 3 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¹¡ 2º£ Cedillo M 124 bL 2.90 Asian Matriarch124º£ Lofty Cowtown124¸¢ Haut Les Coeurs124¸¢ took ov 9/16, no match 5
06Jan26 Mvr5 sys 6f¶^ :22¿½ :45¿¾ 1:11¾¸ 3gklAoc 50000nw2/6mx 61 68-81 7 2 3¶¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 4¸¡ Cedillo M 124 bL 11.60 Sweet Unique124¸ Kichi Kitsu126¨μ Midnight Wonder124¨μ led,drifted out 1/16 8
07Aug25 Tdn6 ft 6f¹^ :22¸¹ :45¿» 1:11¼º 3gklStr cnd 54-71 5 4 5¼ 3¹ 2¹¡ 2¸£ Nunez A Y 119 bL 7.70 Authoritarian Girl121¸£ Lofty Cowtown119¸¡ Miz Keeta123¡ rallied 4w, 2nd best 6
21Jun25 Tdn10 ft 6f¹^ :22»¾ :45¾¿ 1:11»¹ 3gklStk - TFClssnMm - 75k 56-58 3 10 5¹ 2¸ 2» 2½¡ Nunez A Y 118 b 17.10 Authoritarian Girl117½¡ Lofty Cowtown118£ Miz Keeta117¸ inside,altrd4p,2nd bst 11
30Mar25 Mvr7 sys 6f¶^ :22½¹ :46^» 1:12¸¶ 3gklClm 25000cnd 60-80 4 3 4º 2¹¡ 2¶¡ 1¶ Haldar D J 126 bL 2.80 Lofty Cowtown126¶ Kichi Kitsu126¸ Mobil Memory124¹£ rallied3w, in time 5
10Mar25 Mvr10 ft 1mº^ :49º¿ 1:14¾» 1:39¿» 3gk Alw 26400nw2/x 52-35 4 4¶¡ 2¶ 3¹¡ 6¶º 6¹¹ Haldar D J 124 bL 19.30 Gila124½ No Body Likes Me124º¡ Mobil Chic124¶¡ got out, stopped lane 6
25Jan25 Mvr8 ft 6f¶^ :22½» :45»^ 1:10¸^ 3gk Aoc 25000nw3/x-N 44-80 8 7 7º 6¹¡ 7¼¢ 7¼ Haldar D J 124 bfL 36.00 Loaded Once More126¨μ Kingdom Queen124¶¢ Lady Wellington124¡ no threat 8
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Mvr 4F ft :48.2b 5/33 22 Jan 26 Mvr 4F ft :49.3b 14/44 24 Dec 25 Mvr 5F my 1:03.2b 3/11 a16 Dec 25 Mvr 4F gd :49.0bg 1/7

3
7-2 Blue

Chanel Spirit 67³ (L)
B.m.6 English Channel - Latin Tudor by Yes It's True, OH
Blue, Red 'NN' on White Star, Red Stars on White Sleeves

66 Own: Nana's Nest and Robert C. Cline
Trn: Robert C. Cline (52-8-7-5)

LUIS A. GONZALEZ (10-2-1-2) 124

2026: 2 0 1 0 $6,321 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,250
2025: 5 0 1 3 $18,453 Off (Dirt): 8 0 3 2 $27,334
Life: 31 5 11 6 $220,461 Distance: 8 2 5 1 $86,310

Track: 15 3 5 2 $110,052
26Feb26 Mvr4 mys 1mº^ :48¿¶ 1:13¿¹ 1:41¼¶ 3gklClm 25000 63 74-80 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¼ 1» 2¨μ Gonzalez L A 124 bL 2.70 She's Crafty124¨μ Chanel Spirit124¶^£ Kingdom Trails124½£ duel,2-3p,caught late 5
09Feb26 Mvr7 mys 6f¶^ :23º¾ :46½¾ 1:12^» 3gklClm 25000 62 35-61 6 5 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 5»¢ Fernandez V R 124 bL 5.30 Lionistic124¹¢ Instigation124¡ She's Crafty124¨μ chase4w,no late kick 9
02Dec25 Mvr7 sys 6f¶^ :22¾¸ :46¸¹ 1:11¾¼ 3gklAoc 50000cnd 66 25-64 4 9 9¾£ 9¶¶ 8¾ 7¶^¢ Gonzalez L A 124 bL 19.20 Sweet Unique124¸¡ Midnight Wonder124¶ Kichi Kitsu124£ wbump,settled,no rally 9
26Sep25 Tdn8 ft 1mº^ :47^¾ 1:12¼¼ 1:39¼¼ 3gk Alw 29700nw2/x 69 102-59 3 1¶ 1¹ 2¶ 3½¡ 3¶º Gonzalez L A 119 bL 4.80 Just Be Quiet119¹ Vespera119¶¶ Chanel Spirit119¾ pace, weakened, 4
02Sep25 Tdn7 ft 1mº^ :47º¿ 1:12½¼ 1:38»½ 3gk Alw 29700nw2/x 83-82 4 3¹¡ 2¸¡ 2¸ 2º 2»¢ Gonzalez L A 119 bL 6.00 Sadie the Goat123»¢ Chanel Spirit119¶¶¢ Divine Fashion119¶¸£ chased, clear second 4
21Aug25 Tdn4 gd 6f¹^ :22½º :45¼¹ 1:11¾º 3gklClm 50000cnd 33-65 1 5 5¼ 4½ 4º¡ 3º Gonzalez L A 119 bL 1.70 Belle Bottoms119¶¢ Miesha119¸£ Chanel Spirit119¡ mild rally late 5path 5
09Aug25 Btp8 ft u 5f¹^ :22¹½ :45½^ :58¹¸ 3gk Alw 17500cnd 68-79 5 2 3¸ 2¶ 2¶¡ 3¸¡ Pauly S 117» bL 12.60 Caberneigh125¸ Pistol122¡ Chanel Spirit117¹£ 3wd,left lead,weaken 6

4
5-2 Yellow

Asian Matriarch 71 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Laoban - Jaded Lady by Shanghai Bobby, KY
Navy Blue, Hockey Sticks on Red Ball,Gray and Navy Blue Hoops on Red Sleeves

75 Own: Dump and Chase Racing LLP
Trn: Robert C. Cline (52-8-7-5)

VICTOR R. FERNANDEZ (65-11-14-9) 126

2026: 2 1 0 1 $18,958 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2025: 7 1 1 0 $46,368 Off (Dirt): 4 2 0 1 $51,517
Life: 21 4 3 3 $144,946 Distance: 7 3 1 1 $71,998

Track: 2 1 0 1 $18,958
17Feb26 Mvr7 mys 1mº^ :48¸¾ 1:14^^ 1:42¿¾ 3gk Alw 26400nw2/x 70 83-67 1 2«¬ 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¹¡ 1º£ Fernandez V R 124 bL *.80 Asian Matriarch124º£ Lofty Cowtown124¸¢ Haut Les Coeurs124¸¢ wheaded 9/16, 4wd bid 5
12Jan26 Mvr9 mys 6f¶^ :22¿º :45¾º 1:10¿¿ 3gk Alw 25900nw1/x 72 54-71 4 4 4¸ 5¸¢ 3»¡ 3½£ Fernandez V R 124 bL 4.60 Sweet Scorecard124»¡ Popstyle124¸¢ Asian Matriarch124¹¢ always btw, willingly 7
12Oct25 Kee1 ft 1B»^ :49^¼ 1:13¿¼ 1:46¸¶ 3gk Clm 25000-c 73 53-78 2 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¶¢ 3¶¡ 4¸¡ Arrieta F 122 bL 7.13 Story Hour122¨μ Up On the Edge122¶¡ Crushed Ice122£ ins-2p,chsd btw,no bid 8

Claimed by Anderson, Marc and Frazzitta, Lenny from Jones, Michael T. and Starry Night Racing for $25,000, Sweezey J. Kent - Trainer
26Sep25 CD10 ft 1B»^ :49º¸ 1:14¸º 1:44¸¸ 3gk Str 50000nw1/x 69 58-78 1 2¸ 2¶¡ 3¡ 4»¡ 4¶^¡ Arrieta F 122 bL 14.66 Take Charge Omaha118¹¡ Faire Plaisir122¨μ Trusty Troutman118¼£ stalk 2w,bid btw,faded 8
01Aug25 Dmr5 fm p¸º 1B¶¼^ :46¾^ 1:11¼¶ 1:41¿^ 3gk Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 97-86 8 5¹ 5º 5º 6¹¡ 6»¢ Baze T 123 bL 24.70 Empress Ellie123¡ Ro Town121«¬ Corporal Violette123¶ ins,in range,flattened 9
13Jun25 CD3 sys 1B»^ :47»¹ 1:12¹º 1:43¸¾ 4gk Str 20000cnd 79-65 4 5¹¡ 6¹ 5¸¢ 5¾¡ 5¶½¡ Bejarano R 120 bL 13.29 Colonial Rose118¹£ Where's the Wine118½¢ Gila118¶£ 4w,6-7p1/4,no factor 6
16May25 CD2 sys 1B»^ :49¸^ 1:13½¼ 1:46¸¾ 3gk Clm 30000cnd-c 70-82 4 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¶ 1«¬ 1£ Bejarano R 124 bL *2.49 Asian Matriarch124£ I Had That One Too124¸¡ Ladan124¹¡ stalk 3-4p,bid,up,held 7

Claimed by Starry Night Racing from Moger Steve for $30,000, Moger, Jr. Ed - Trainer
Workout(s): 7 Feb 26 TPo 5F ft 1:01.2b 3/15 2 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :48.3b 9/55 24 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :49.2b 12/29

5
15-1 Green

Ima Mom 59³ (L)
B.m.5 Jac's Fact - Picture of Mom by Cat Power, OH
Lime Green, Red "D", Yellow Lightning Bolt

58 Own: Raymond Donald
Trn: Ivan Vazquez (28-3-0-3)

CHELSEY KEISER (67-11-7-11) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,185 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 1 2 $50,686 Off (Dirt): 10 2 0 2 $59,775
Life: 22 4 3 4 $138,912 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $31,632

Track: 12 3 0 2 $87,112
17Feb26 Mvr7 mys 1mº^ :48¸¾ 1:14^^ 1:42¿¾ 3gk Alw 26400nw2/x 58 73-48 2 5¸£ 5º¡ 5¶^ 5¶^ 5¶¶£ Parker D L 124 fL 10.70 Asian Matriarch124º£ Lofty Cowtown124¸¢ Haut Les Coeurs124¸¢ wduck in st, bumped foe 5
06Jan26 Mvr5 sys 6f¶^ :22¿½ :45¿¾ 1:11¾¸ 3gklAoc 50000nw2/6mx-N 61 55-62 8 1 4¹¡ 7»¢ 6¼ 6¶^£ Haldar D J 124 fL 39.70 Sweet Unique124¸ Kichi Kitsu126¨μ Midnight Wonder124¨μ 4wd,chased,weakened 8
18Dec25 Mvr10 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :47¾» 1:13¿^ 1:46½¼ 3gklStk - BBrickerMm - 75k 63 68-54 3 5¸¢ 5¶£ 5£ 3¸ 4¹¢ Salazar Becerra F 122 f 17.80 Kichi Kitsu120¨μ Countess Colette120¹ Drills Wild Brat126¨© track 2-4w,bid,left ld 10
13Nov25 Mvr7 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :47¸¿ 1:13º» 1:47¼¶ 3gklStk - LeonaRwrd - 75k 61 81-63 12 10¾ 9»¢ 6»¡ 5º 4¶¢ Salazar Becerra F 122 10.90 Drills Wild Brat120£ Countess Colette120¨μ Parlay124¨μ strng late bid, missed 13
04Nov25 Mvr7 ft 1ÇÀ º» :46¾¶ 1:13¿^ 1:47¹¿ 3gk Alw 25900nw1/x 57 75-65 5 5¼¡ 4¿ 6¸¢ 3¸¡ 1¨μ Salazar Becerra F 124 L 9.60 Ima Mom124¨μ Haut Les Coeurs122¨μ Toastmaster124¹ wtook up1/4,splt1/16,up 9
15Oct25 Tdn1 ft 1mº^ :50¹º 1:15¶^ 1:40¿¹ 3gklAlw 40100nw3/x 54 33-57 2 3¶¡ 2¡ 2¸ 2º¡ 2»£ Salazar Becerra F 119 L 7.80 Toastmaster119»£ Ima Mom119¶ Goosebumps119º¡ pressed,no match 6
25Sep25 Tdn5 gd 6f¹^ :23¶» :46»¿ 1:11¿¸ 3gklClm 50000cnd 54 31-63 2 6 5º 5»¡ 5¼¡ 5º¡ Salazar Becerra F 119 L 7.70 Coloryoureggs119¶¢ Queenofthebuckeye119¸¢ Express Fashion119¶ failed to respond 7
Workout(s): 4 Feb 26 Mvr 5F ft 1:05b 4/5

6
8-1 Black

Az We Speak 65³ (L)
B.m.5 Sharp Azteca - Speak No Evil by Hear No Evil, OH
Silver, Red "G" on Blue Ball, Blue Chevrons on Sleeves

75 Own: Marion F. Gorham Revocable Trust
Trn: Robert M. Gorham (49-7-9-8)

FERNANDO SALAZAR BECERRA (84-13-8-12) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,320 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 2 0 1 $51,760 Off (Dirt): 5 4 0 0 $85,720
Life: 14 5 4 2 $147,033 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $5,265

Track: 7 4 2 0 $98,005
24Feb26 Mvr3 my 6f¶^ :22½¾ :45¾^ 1:11¼½ 3gk Alw 26400nw2/x 62 58-77 2 3 4»¡ 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 4½¢ Salazar Becerra F 124 fL 4.90 Bellofthebluegrass124¶¡ Golden Degree124º£ A Little Canela124¶wbrk out/bpd,chased ins 6
08May25 Tdn7 ft 1Bº^ :50¾» 1:16^¶ 1:48¶½ 3gklStk - JWPtroMm - 75k 85-92 1 7¸£ 7º£ 6¸£ 3¹ 3¹£ Barbaran E 121 f 29.50 Silent Rule121¹£ She's Crafty117«¬ Az We Speak121«¬ wgaining 2w,good try 9
01Mar25 Mvr8 mys 6f¶^ :23¼½ :48»¼ 1:14½¿ 3gk Alw 25900nw1/x 44-76 1 5 5» 5¸£ 1¸ 1¹ Salazar Becerra F 126 L 4.20 Az We Speak126¹ Princess Is Olivia124¨μ Ashlee's Ring124¶¡ rail move, drew off 7
29Jan25 Mvr8 mys 6f¶^ :22¼¶ :47¸½ 1:13¹¿ 3gklAlw 36200nw4/L 68-78 2 7 6»¢ 4º 2«¬ 1¨μ Salazar Becerra F 124 L 8.60 Az We Speak124¨μ Banana Pudding126¸£ Officially Yours124¸ determined rail rally 9
23Dec24 Mvr7 fz 6f¶^ :22¿^ :45º¶ 1:10¶¾ 3gklAlw 35100nw3/L 25-72 4 1 5¶¡ 4¶¡ 2«¬ 1¨μ Barbaran E 123 L *.90 Az We Speak123¨μ Kiss Valentina124¹ Parlay Charlie123»£ insid,shift3w,in time 7
19Nov24 Mvr8 fts 1mº^ :48½¶ 1:15^¹ 1:41¿^ 3gklAlw 35100nw3/L 69-64 1 3¶ 3¶¡ 4¸ 3¨μ 2¸ Barbaran E 122 L *.60 Better Half119¸nAz We Speak122¶¢nTierney122¶¢ rail trip, game second 8
04Nov24 Mvr8 ft 6f¶^ :23¹¹ :47»^ 1:12¿½ 3gklAlw 35100nw3/L 33-67 5 5 8º¢ 8¹ 4¹¡ 2º¡ Salazar Becerra F 124 L 3.90 Nublada122º¡ Az We Speak124¸ Miesha122¶¢ svd grnd,finished well 8
Workout(s): 12 Feb 26 Mvr 4F gd :51.1bd 8/11 2 Feb 26 Mvr 4F gd :50.0b 3/4 22 Jan 26 Mvr 4F ft :50.1b 24/44 17 Dec 25 Mvr 4F my :51.4b 14/16

7
6-1 Orange

Haut Les Coeurs 69 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Heart to Heart - Storage Queen by Purge, KY
Lime Green, Blue "G", Blue Bars on Sleeves

67 Own: Denis P. Greenwood
Trn: Julie A. Pappada (31-8-5-6)

LUIS ALBERTO BATISTA (99-15-16-15) 124

2026: 2 1 0 1 $18,180 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $837
2025: 13 3 6 1 $60,532 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $18,730
Life: 16 4 6 2 $79,549 Distance: 3 0 2 1 $9,640

Track: 4 1 1 1 $23,910
17Feb26 Mvr7 mys 1mº^ :48¸¾ 1:14^^ 1:42¿¾ 3gk Alw 26400nw2/x 71 76-55 5 4¶£ 3¹¡ 3»¡ 3º 3½ Batista L A 124 L 2.70 Asian Matriarch124º£ Lofty Cowtown124¸¢ Haut Les Coeurs124¸¢ ang in 3/8ths, kept on 5
02Jan26 Mvr7 gd 1ÇÀ º^ :47^¾ 1:12º½ 1:44»^ 3gk Alw 25900nw1/x 71 73-69 6 3¸ 2¶¡ 2¶ 1¸¡ 1¹¡ Batista L A 124 L 5.00 Haut Les Coeurs124¹¡ Late Nite Lizzie124£ Little Miss Munny124º¡ trckd 3w,ridden out 6
11Dec25 Mvr4 gd 6f¶^ :23^¹ :46¼½ 1:13¸» 3gk Alw 27500nw4/L 81 50-52 5 5 6»¢ 5¼¡ 6¿ 6¶¸ Parker D L 123 L 6.50 Tanya Showers124¨© Getaway Bay124º¡ Crackle123¹£ wbump, clip heels early 6
04Nov25 Mvr7 ft 1ÇÀ º» :46¾¶ 1:13¿^ 1:47¹¿ 3gk Alw 25900nw1/x 78 66-64 6 7¿ 6¶¶ 4¨μ 1¡ 2¨μ Parker D L 122 L *2.20 Ima Mom124¨μ Haut Les Coeurs122¨μ Toastmaster124¹ led3/16, just missed 9
14Oct25 Pid5 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¶¿ 1:11¹¸ 1:41¸» 3gk Clm 12500cnd 75 90-88 2 4» 4»¡ 4»¡ 1¶¡ 1¶£ Rodriguez I O 120 wL *.90 Haut Les Coeurs120¶£ Argumental123» Sparkling Ruby120£ stdy adv,kicked clear 5
29Sep25 Pid5 ft o 1mº^ :47¾» 1:12»» 1:38¸º 3gk Clm 12500cnd 73 72-79 5 6¾¡ 5¼¡ 3º 2¸¡ 2¶ Rodriguez I O 119 wL 3.30 Joys of Summer119¶ Haut Les Coeurs119¸£ Sparkling Ruby120£ wgate issue,gaining 6
01Sep25 Pid4 ft o 6fº¾ :22»¼ :45¼¹ 1:09½¹ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 80-59 1 4 2«¬ 2¡ 3¶¡ 4½¢ Rodriguez I O 121 wL 2.40 Valiant Enya119£ Momentous Miss123» Make a Million119¶¡ pressed, no kick 6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;³ - Accredited Ohio Bred/Registered Ohio Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

8 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $35,100. (Purse Reflects $8,700 from O.T.F.) For Registered Ohio Bred Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds,
118 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since February 9 Allowed 2 Lbs. (Races Where Entered For $15,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

No Napping 51³ (L)
B.f.3 American Freedom - Scatnap by Scat Daddy, OH
Pink, Pink "DQR" on Black Ball, Pink Hoops on Black Sleeves

40 Own: Wesley Singleton
Trn: Jay P. Bernardini (74-13-20-10)

LUIS ALBERTO BATISTA (99-15-16-15) 116

2026: 2 1 0 0 $11,977 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 1 $24,189 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 0 $31,057
Life: 6 2 0 1 $36,166 Distance: 5 2 0 1 $35,827

Track: 5 2 0 1 $35,827
19Feb26 Mvr2 mys 6f¶^ :23¼» :48^¹ 1:14¶¹ 3gklClm 10000nw2/L 45 57-56 5 2 2¶ 1¹ 1º 1½ Batista L A 121 bL *1.00 No Napping121½ Dianna's Lady124¸£ Stick Around124º£ trk3w,bid3/8,drew off 6
13Jan26 Mvr8 mys 6f¶^ :23^¶ :46»¶ 1:13^¸ 3gklAlw 33700nw2/L 35 51-47 5 5 4¹¡ 6º 6»¡ 6¼¢ Batista L A 120 b 10.10 Lady Loves Money124¶£ Vesper Martini124¶¡ Secret Valentine124¶¢ chased, done on turn 8
22Dec25 Mvr1 wfs 6f¶^ :22»½ :45¼» 1:11¿¶ 2 klMsw 31800 44-43 3 3 5¸¢ 4¸ 3¶¡ 1¸¢ Batista L A 122 b 9.20 No Napping122¸¢ Franchetti122£ Mo Thunder122£ 2wd btw,shift 4w,surge 6
19Nov25 Mvr3 ft 6f¶^ :23¶^ :47º¿ 1:14¹¼ 2 klMsw 31800 52-34 2 6 6¹¡ 6»¡ 4» 4¶^£ Batista L A 122 b 23.30 Grimes Glen122¸¢ Sweet Kylie122½£ Kiddie Cocktail122£wpoor st, no late bid 6
04Nov25 Mvr1 ft 6f¶^ :23¹¸ :48¸º 1:14»¶ 2 klMsw 31800 62-27 4 2 3¸ 3¹¡ 3½¡ 3¶¹£ Barbaran E 122 b 10.10 Bokeh122¶¶¡ Mshawish'girl122¸¢ No Napping122¶» evenly throughout 5
15Oct25 Tdn2 ft 5K¸» :23¶¹ :47¶» 1:06»º 2 klMsw 33900 ---7 1 10 10¶º 10¶¶ 9¶» 5¶½¢ Diaz A I 119 b 17.80 Echo Valley118¼ Mshawish'girl118½£ Catpuccino119¸¢ wbroke slowly, 10

2
5-2 White

Kant Elope 55³ (L)
B.m.6 Kantharos - Keep the Ring by Broken Vow, OH
Red and Black Diagonal Quarters, Red Chevrons on Black Sleeves

60 Own: James A. and Jane N. Fraser
Trn: Michael J. Maker (4-1-2-0)

LUIS R. RIVERA (108-19-13-16) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $20,961 Off (Dirt): 3 2 1 0 $46,040
Life: 5 2 1 0 $47,189 Distance: 5 2 1 0 $47,189

Track: 3 2 1 0 $46,040
02Jul25 Btp4 ft 6f¶¶¶ :21¿^ :45¿^ 1:13¹¼ 3gklAlw 24700nw3/L 51-52 1 5 4¾ 5¿¡ 5¾ 5¼ Peterson F 123 L *1.00 Artistic Laney123«¬ Free as a Breeze123¶¢ Complexity Girl121¶¡ win close 3/8, no bid 5
10Feb25 Mvr8 mys 6f¶^ :22¿¶ :46¹¹ 1:12¿¶ 3gklAlw 33700nw2/L 79-75 1 4 2¡ 1¶ 1º 1¹ Peterson F 124 L 2.50 Kant Elope124¹ Flame for Real124¸¢ Rapida118¶¢ drew off,convincingly 6
27Dec24 Mvr6 mys 6f¶^ :23¸¹ :47¸¹ 1:13^¼ 3gklAlw 33700nw2/L 67-60 7 2 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¸ 2¾¡ Houghton T D 124 L 3.00 Banana Pudding123¾¡ Kant Elope124¹ Stick Around123¹¢ duel, lead, no match 7
23Feb24 TP3 ft o 6f»^ :22½º :46½¸ 1:11¾^ 3gk Alw 72000nw2/L 26-61 4 9 10½¢ 9¼ 9¾¡ 9¾ Cedillo A 124 L 13.11 Kendal Grace117¸ No Tappin Out124¸ Wicked Frost124¶ wbobbled st, no menace 10
21Dec23 Mvr2 gd 6f¶^ :23º½ :48¶¶ 1:14¼¸ 36klMsw 31800 55-44 1 6 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1º Houghton T D 125 *.40 Kant Elope125º Smartasset126¾£ Cloud Princess125¶¢ duel,2p,kick clear 6
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 TPo 5F ft 1:02.4b 20/32 21 Feb 26 TPo 5F ft 1:02.1bg 12/31 14 Feb 26 TPo 5F ft 1:01.3b 3/27 7 Feb 26 TPo 5F ft 1:03b 14/15

3
20-1 Blue

Pride and Attitude 52³ (L)
Ch.m.5 Western Pride - With Gratitude by Ecton Park, OH
Red, White Blocks

46 Own: Rolf Obrecht
Trn: Joseph M. Poole (18-3-4-0)

DAVID J. HALDAR (44-7-3-4) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $351 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 2 2 $46,028 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 2 $33,051
Life: 23 2 7 5 $110,583 Distance: 17 1 6 4 $76,657

Track: 8 1 1 4 $40,633
22Jan26 Mvr7 mys 6f¶^ :22»» :46^º 1:11¿^ 3gklAlw 35100nw3/L 58 50-49 4 7 7½ 7½¡ 7¿ 7¶¸£ Batista L A 124 bL 15.40 Reasons We Drink124»£ Midnight Goddess124¨μ Compute This124¶£ chased, outrun 7
08Dec25 Mvr9 ft 1mº^ :48¿¹ 1:14¿½ 1:42¼º 3gklAlw 35100nw3/L 59 46-43 7 7½¡ 7»¡ 5»¢ 5¼¡ 3¶^¢ Bracho J A 124 bL 36.00 Electric Melody123¶^ Compute This124¨μ Pride and Attitude124¸£ step slow st,3p,ran on 7
05Nov25 Mvr8 ft 1mº^ :48¹¸ 1:13½¿ 1:41¾½ 3gklAlw 35100nw3/L 55 74-53 3 7¹¢ 5º¢ 5¼ 5¼¡ 5¿£ Bracho J A 124 bL 8.60 Electric Melody122¨μ Carmel Rose122¿¢ Illuminate122«¬ settled,battled for3rd 8
21Oct25 Mvr6 mys 6f¶^ :22¾^ :46º¼ 1:12¼¼ 3gklAlw 35100nw3/L 54 33-42 3 7 6½¡ 5¼£ 4½¡ 3¾¢ Bracho J A 126 bL 7.40 Oh Glorious Day124º¢ Biondettisnitemare121º Pride and Attitude126«¬ woff slowly, up for 3rd 7
03Oct25 Tdn7 ft 1mº^ :50¶¿ 1:15½¸ 1:42¿º 3gklAlw 35800nw2/L 50 30-50 2 3¶ 3¹ 3¶ 1«¬ 1¶£ Bracho J A 119 bL 1.70 Pride and Attitude119¶£ Elopedatthederby119¶£ Gabadost115¿¢ 3 wide, drew clear, 5
16Sep25 Tdn7 ft 1mº^ :50»¶ 1:16¶¸ 1:42½º 3gklAlw 35800nw2/L 20-44 4 4¼ 4¹ 2¸ 2¹¡ 2¸¡ Bracho J A 119 bL 2.80 I Belong First119¸¡ Pride and Attitude119¸¢ Gabadost115¶£ whit gate,hopped,clear2 6
06Aug25 Tdn5 ft 6f¹^ :23¶º :46¾¹ 1:13^½ 3gklAlw 35800nw2/L 36-48 8 5 7º 6º¢ 6¸£ 2¸£ Bracho J A 119 bL 22.90 Vertisalute119¸£ Pride and Attitude119¡ Come On Arlene119£ rallied 5w, up place 8
14Jul25 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :23¸¹ :47ºº 1:13^» 3gklAlw 35800nw1/x 21-42 4 5 6º¡ 6¹¢ 6» 5¼ Bracho J A 119 bL 20.60 Quick Rendezvous119¸ Gabadost119¨© Vertisalute119¸£ failed to menace 7
Workout(s): a28 Feb 26 Mvr 4F gd :47.4b 1/11

4
9-5 Yellow

Bella Flora 66³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Complexity - Bellamy Knows by Bellamy Road, OH
Black, Silver Diamonds

62 Own: Peter J. Sheppell and Royer Family Stables LLC
Trn: David Wolochuk (20-4-1-4)

CHELSEY KEISER (67-11-7-11) 124

2026: 3 1 1 0 $28,925 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 1 0 $29,000 Off (Dirt): 5 2 2 0 $57,925
Life: 5 2 2 0 $57,925 Distance: 5 2 2 0 $57,925

Track: 5 2 2 0 $57,925
24Feb26 Mvr7 gd 6f¶^ :23¹¶ :46½^ 1:12»¶ 3gklAlw 35100nw3/L 58 65-71 6 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 2«¬ 2¨μ Keiser C 126 L 1.80 Compute This124¨μ Bella Flora126¸ Echo Valley120¹¡ w2-3w,drftd/bpd past1/8 7
02Feb26 Mvr2 fz 6f¶^ :23¹¾ :46¾» 1:11½½ 3gklAlw 33700nw2/L 55 48-67 6 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¹ 1¸£ Keiser C 124 L *.90 Bella Flora124¸£ Sunny Lion124¶ Vesper Martini124¹£ pace5w,safe driving 6
13Jan26 Mvr8 mys 6f¶^ :23^¶ :46»¶ 1:13^¸ 3gklAlw 33700nw2/L 52 50-51 8 2 5¹£ 3¸¡ 4¹¡ 4º¡ Rivera L R 124 L *.50 Lady Loves Money124¶£ Vesper Martini124¶¡ Secret Valentine124¶¢ 4wd,needed more 8
11Dec25 Mvr5 gd 6f¶^ :22¾¾ :46¿¿ 1:13¸½ 3gklAlw 33700nw2/L 91-63 1 4 1¸ 1¶ 2«¬ 2¹ Rivera L R 125 L 2.10 Country Promises123¹ Bella Flora125½£ Sunny Lion123º¡ clear,str duel,wknd 7
25Nov25 Mvr1 sys 6f¶^ :22»½ :46¸» 1:13»½ 36klMsw 31800 87-58 1 1 1«¬ 1¸ 1¹¡ 1¶» Rivera L R 124 L 1.10 Bella Flora124¶» City Blaze124»¡ Evan Come Home124 led throughout 3

5
20-1 Green

Mobil Ensign 50³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Mobil - Personal Notebook by Miner's Mark, OH
Green, Gold "RT", Gold Sash, Gold Collar and Cuffs

45 Own: Ron Treadway
Trn: Rodney C. Faulkner (32-1-5-4)

ERIK BARBARAN (98-17-13-20) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,053 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 3 0 $45,503 Off (Dirt): 9 2 3 1 $65,208
Life: 20 2 7 2 $101,237 Distance: 12 1 2 1 $42,492

Track: 10 2 3 1 $65,764
24Feb26 Mvr7 gd 6f¶^ :23¹¶ :46½^ 1:12»¶ 3gklAlw 35100nw3/L 48 35-55 2 5 6º¡ 6¾ 6½¢ 5½¡ Diaz A I 124 L 45.20 Compute This124¨μ Bella Flora126¸ Echo Valley120¹¡ inside-3wd,no menace 7
01Jul25 Tdn3 ft 6f¹^ :23¸¸ :46½½ 1:12½¸ 3gklClm 50000nw3/L 26-39 4 5 5¹£ 6¼£ 6¼£ 5¾¡ Feliciano R 119 L 6.40 Waves of Liberty119¶£ Hot Princess119£ Mandolin Breeze119¸ no impact 6
10Jun25 Tdn6 ft 6f¹^ :23¸¶ :47º¹ 1:13¹º 3gklClm 50000nw3/L 31-36 3 1 5»¡ 4º¡ 4½ 5¶¶¢*Feliciano R 119 L 12.20 Coloryoureggs119¶£ Hot Princess119¾¢ Thelma Lucille119«¬wshut off upper,foul,PL4th 5
27May25 Tdn5 ft 6f¹^ :22¼º :46»¾ 1:12¾½ 3gklClm 50000nw3/L 61-52 9 1 8¹ 6¶£ 6º¢ 5» Feliciano R 119 L 12.20 Amy's Star119£ Waves of Liberty119¸ Lil Bit117¸ 4-5w turn,needed more 9
06May25 Tdn8 gd 6f¹^ :23^¿ :47¸^ 1:12¹½ 3gklClm 50000nw3/L 47-56 3 6 6¹¢ 6¹£ 6¼£ 2¾£ Feliciano R 119 L 12.50 Tierney119¾£ Mobil Ensign119¡ Hot Princess119¸ rallied6w, up place 8
28Apr25 Tdn5 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¾ :46º^ 1:11¸¸ 3gklAlw 38400nw3/L 4-52 6 1 6¶¶ 6¿¢ 6¶^ 6¶¶¡ Nunez A Y 118 L 45.80 Belle Bottoms117¸£ Miesha119¹¢ Olympic Wings119¨μ veered out, trailed, 6
10Apr25 Mvr7 sys 6f¶^ :23¶¹ :47¶¼ 1:13^¸ 3gklAlw 35100nw3/L 20-57 3 4 7½£ 6¼ 5¼¡ 4¼¡ Nunez A Y 119 L 22.60 Dancehall Justice119º£ Hot Princess124¡ My Girl Kew124¶¢ pass weaker 7
20Mar25 Mvr7 wfs 6f¶^ :22¼¶ :46¼^ 1:14¶º 3 klStk - SthrnPrk - 75k 14-39 1 9 9¶º 9¶^ 8¶¸ 8¶¼£ Nunez A Y 120 42.40 Lo Bug120¨μ Wonder World118¹£ Belle Bottoms120¸¡ slow start,taken wide 9
Workout(s): 3 Feb 26 Mvr 4F gd :49.4b 6/15 13 Jan 26 Mvr 4F gd :48.4b 4/45 24 Dec 25 Mvr 3F my :38.0b 4/8

6
8-1 Black

Perfect Date 54³ (L)
B.f.4 Event Driven - With Gratitude by Ecton Park, OH
Red, White Blocks

49 Own: Rolf Obrecht
Trn: Joseph M. Poole (18-3-4-0)

JOSE A. BRACHO (97-23-15-11) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,053 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 1 0 0 $20,220 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 2 $31,193
Life: 11 2 1 5 $89,359 Distance: 5 1 1 2 $51,273

Track: 5 1 1 2 $53,773
22Jan26 Mvr7 mys 6f¶^ :22»» :46^º 1:11¿^ 3gklAlw 35100nw3/L 52 74-54 3 2 4¹¡ 6½ 6½¡ 5¶^£ Bracho J A 126 fL 4.30 Reasons We Drink124»£ Midnight Goddess124¨μ Compute This124¶£ mid-pack,lacked rally 7
24Dec25 Mvr8 mys 6f¶^ :23»¼ :47»º 1:14^» 3gklAlw 33700nw2/L 50 42-61 1 5 4¹ 2¸ 2¹ 1¹£ Bracho J A 123 L *2.00 Perfect Date123¹£ Ron Dah Lou124¶£ Crack a Smile123»¢ 3p,bid1/4,kick clear 7
24Nov25 Mvr3 ft 6f¶^ :23¿¿ :47¿º 1:15¼¼ 3gkl¿Alw 33700nw2/L 49 20-35 3 10 9¸¡ 9»¢ 7º¡ 3¡ Bracho J A 122 Vicky's Gift122¡ Ron Dah Lou124«¬ Perfect Date122¨μ woff pace3p, no contest 12
19Dec24 Mvr8 sys 6f¶^ :21½¶ :46^¸ 1:13¸¶ 2 lStk - JoshRadMm - 75k 99-53 10 2 6º£ 4¹ 6¸¢ 3º£ Aviles Y 115 5.10 Colonel Cooper120¨© Parlay119º£ Perfect Date115¡ bmp brk,4p,improved 12
25Nov24 Mvr4 ft 6f¶^ :22¿^ :46¼½ 1:12½¹ 2 klStk - GlPrincss - 75k 64-62 3 4 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¹¢ 2¼¢ Aviles Y 118 12.00 Parlay122¼¢ Perfect Date118»¢ Be Kozy120¶¡ 3,5-w, steady effort 7
26Oct24 Mvr7 ft 1B¹» :47¼¹ 1:14¼¶ 1:49¶¼ 2 klStk - OHJWGlbthB - 100k 63-38 3 5» 4¼ 3º 4½¡ 3¸^£ Aviles Y 122 17.20 Silver Kiss122¶¶ Parlay122¿£ Perfect Date122¨μ well placed, evenly 10
10Oct24 Tdn7 ft 6f¹^ :21¾¾ :45¼¸ 1:12^¾ 2 klStk - EmldNcklc - 75k 59-54 2 4 4¼¡ 4º 3¡ 3¸£ Aviles Y 118 28.60 Parlay118¶£ Praise N Glory118¶ Perfect Date118¾ 2w,bid upr str,outfnsh 6
22Aug24 Tdn2 ft 5K¸» :23¸¼ :48ºº 1:08¼^ 2 klMsw 33900 41-28 7 1 4¶£ 3¶ 1¸ 1¶ Aviles Y 118 3.90 Perfect Date118¶ Waves of Liberty118¶£ Mobil Ensign118½ rallied4-3w,clear,drvg 7
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 Mvr 4F gd :51b 9/11

7
10-1Orange

Mac's Cailin 41³ (L)
Ch.m.5 Itsmyluckyday - Sheflew by Flatter, OH
Yellow, Green Star, Green Diamonds on Sleeves

30 Own: McAtee Messenger Bloodstock
Trn: Emily Szczepanski (19-1-1-1)

BRANDON TAPARA (96-8-19-11) 124

2026: 1 1 0 0 $12,028 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $337 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $19,762
Life: 10 2 2 0 $49,588 Distance: 7 1 2 0 $28,591

Track: 4 1 0 0 $13,955
19Feb26 Mvr1 mys 6f¶^ :22¾½ :47^¶ 1:15½½ 3gklClm 10000nw2/L 40 31-47 1 5 4¿¡ 3¶^ 2¼ 1¶¢ Keiser C 124 fL 8.40 Mac's Cailin124¶¢ Moon Event124º¢ Elopedatthederby124£ sttld,kept on,up late 5
09Dec25 Mvr8 ft 1mº^ :50º¹ 1:15º» 1:42¾½ 3gklAlw 33700nw2/L 42 27-14 2 5¹¡ 4¸¡ 4»¢ 5¶º 6¸¼£ Toledo J S 124 L 26.30 Running Ash125¸¡ Mobil Dream Star119¾¢ Jilly Runs Deep123¼¢ mid-pack, lacked rally 7
24Nov25 Mvr3 ft 6f¶^ :23¿¿ :47¿º 1:15¼¼ 3gkl¿Alw 33700nw2/L 44 7-15 7 7 10º¡ 12¶^ 12¿¡ 10¿¡ Keiser C 124 Vicky's Gift122¡ Ron Dah Lou124«¬ Perfect Date122¨μ wup close 3p,no contest 12
02Sep24 Tdn1 ft 1mº^ :48^º 1:15¸¼ 1:41^¾ 3gklClm 50000nw3/L 43-33 8 7¿¡ 7¿¡ 6¹¢ 7¿¢ 6¸^ Toledo J S 117 16.80 Our Last Song119¡ Tierney119¼£ Mandolin Breeze120¶¢ middle move, empty 9
07Aug24 Tdn3 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¸ :46^¸ 1:12¼¸ 3gklAlw 35800nw2/L 46-49 2 7 4º 4º¡ 5º¡ 5º¡ Toledo J S 117 21.10 Feeling Easy118¶¢ Countess Colette118«¬ Commissioner D116¸¢ failed to respond 7
12Jun24 Tdn2 ft 1mº^ :49^¾ 1:16^º 1:44¼¸ 3gklMsw 33900 43-37 1 6»¡ 5» 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¶£ Toledo J S 119 *.60 Mac's Cailin119¶£ Nancyfromtheblock119¶º¡ Victoria Command119¹£ wcircled4w, drew clear 6
27May24 Tdn2 gd 6f¹^ :23¼¾ :48¸¾ 1:15¸¼ 3gklMsw 33900 44-45 6 2 2¶ 2¡ 2¸ 2¨© Toledo J S 119 3.80 Cora Corona119¨© Mac's Cailin119»¡ Nancyfromtheblock119¨μ pressed2w, just missed 7
08May24 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :24^¼ :48¼¼ 1:15º^ 3gklMsw 33900 28-39 4 3 2¶ 2¡ 2¸ 2¶£ Toledo J S 119 23.30 Lightening Lottie119¶£ Mac's Cailin119½¡ Wings of Heaven119¶¢ 2w,bid 1/4p, 2nd besst 5
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 Mvr 4F ft :49.1b 9/21 14 Jan 26 Mvr 5F gd 1:05.0b 8/8 24 Dec 25 Mvr 6F my 1:19bg 1/1

8
6-1 Pink

Say Saw 36³ (L)
B.f.4 Drill - She's Da Nuts by Bodemeister, OH
Yellow, Green "MY"

37 Own: M. Y. Stables, Inc.
Trn: Craig Sweeting (12-4-0-1)

ANGEL I. DIAZ (112-20-18-22) 124

2026: 1 1 0 0 $20,220 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 1 0 $25,440 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $39,300
Life: 3 2 1 0 $45,660 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $19,080

Track: 3 2 1 0 $45,660
03Feb26 Mvr7 my 1mº^ :50¶¹ 1:16¼^ 1:44¼º 3gklAlw 33700nw2/L 29 35-41 5 5¸ 5¸ 4£ 1¶¡ 1¸£ Diaz A I 124 L *1.40 Say Saw124¸£ Cowgirltakemeaway124¹¡ Emerald Eyes124¶£ wbump st,bid4p1/4,clear 6
29Dec25 Mvr1 my 6f¶^ :23¾^ :48»^ 1:17½¹ 36klMsw 31800 40-35 4 5 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1¼¢ Radosevich J J 120» L *.50 Say Saw120¼¢ Play Ball Susie125«¬ Raven's Honor126¡ vied ins3/8,clr drivin 7
08Dec25 Mvr10 ft 1mº^ :50¶^ 1:16½¸ 1:45¶¹ 36klMsw 31800 41-35 3 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¨μ Radosevich J J 120» L 2.90 Ebony's Secret125¨μ Say Saw120¸ Hello Evelyn125¶» vied 2w-ins,dueld,miss 8
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 Mvr 4F gd :50.4b 20/26 14 Jan 26 Mvr 4F gd :49.4b 26/41
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;³ - Accredited Ohio Bred/Registered Ohio Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
NOTE: Pride and Attitude and Perfect Date will race as separate betting interest.

a
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MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3
(Races 1-2-3) / 50 cent Pick 5 (Races 1-5) 50% Carryover

Five And One Half Furlongs - STARTER ALLOWANCE. - Purse $22,300.
(Purse Reflects $3,900 from O.T.F.) For <u>Registered Ohio Bred</u> Three
Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $7,500 Or
Less in the last 5 starts.

1 QUIET AMIGO 62 (L) 8 Bracho J 124
2 SPIRIT OF AKRON 63 (L) 7/2 Parker D 124
3 CANNON MAN 63 (L) 15 Tapara B 124
4 COASTLAND 71 (L) 4/5 Gonzalez L 126
5 CORNER OFFICE 70 (L) 5/2 Batista L 124

SELECTIONS: 4-5-2-1
Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3

(Races 2-3-4)
One Mile - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $26,400. (Plus up to $15,000 O.T.F. to
Accredited/Registered Ohio Foals) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which
Have Never Won Three Races.

1 HANDSOME PANTS 75 (L) 5/2 Salazar Becerra F 124
2 JUDGE RULES 63 (L) 8 Batista L 124
3 CHRIS'S REVENGE 73 (L) 4/5 Barbaran E 124
4 WINGS OF GOD 65 (L) 10 Gonzalez K 124
5 TRAIN AND TRUST 69 (L) 4 Haldar D 124

SELECTIONS: 3-1-5-2
Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3
Races (3-4-5) / 20 cent Buckeye Pick 6 (Races 3-8)-60% Carryover

Six Furlongs - MAIDEN CLAIMING $15,000. - Purse $15,600. (Plus up to
$1,600 O.T.F. to Accredited/Registered Ohio Foals) For Maidens, Fillies Three
Years Old.

1 I MEAN BUSINESS 41 (L1) 3 Jimenez K 122
2 GORDA (L) 5 Parker D 122
3 HONOR AND OBAY 42 (L) 2 Salazar Becerra F 122
4 SMOKIN HOT CHICK 48 (L) 5/2 Batista L 122
5 SHE'S A ROCK 28 (L) 8 Haldar D 122
6 SOME OLD SONG 18 (L) 10 Gomez A 122

SELECTIONS: 3-4-1-2
Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3

Races 4-5-6) / 50 cent Pick 5 (Races 4-8) 50% Carryover
Five And One Half Furlongs - BEATEN CLAIMING $5,000. - Purse $12,200.
(Plus up to $1,000 O.T.F. to Accredited/Registered Ohio Foals) For Three Year
Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.

1 BECK'S SPIRIT 45 (L) 8 Rodriguez A 124
2 HELLO JELLO 62 (L) 6 Batista L 124
3 GOLDEN GOAL 62 (L) 15 Villarreal O 124
4 BREEZE THE BAYOU 58 (L) 5/2 Skerrett J *119
5 A LA CARTE 55 (L) 7/2 Vanek H 124
6 LOONY 52 (L) 12 Cedillo M 124
7 PARADE OF FEARS 59 (L) 8/5 Tapara L 126

SELECTIONS: 7-4-5-2
Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3

(Races 5-6-7) / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 5-6-7-8) 50% Carryover
One Mile - CLAIMING $10,000. - Purse $19,500. (Purse Reflects $3,900 from
O.T.F.) For <u>Registered Ohio Bred</u> Three Year Olds and Upward Which
Have Never Won Three Races.

1 DRILL CITY 43 8 Rivera L 124
2 WILLIE T 48 (L) 5/2 Barbaran E 124
3 DEW IT WITH CLASS 49 (L) 5 Parker D 124
4 MOONSHINE JOE 32 (L) 15 Yaranga Y 124
5 KENNEDY'S CAMELOT 48 (L) 3 Salazar Becerra F 124
6 WHY KENNY WHY 23 (L) 20 Hernandez J 124
7 VECCHI 56 (L) 2 Bracho J 124

SELECTIONS: 7-2-5-3
Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3

(Races 6-7-8)
Six Furlongs - CLAIMING $15,000. - Purse $17,500. (Plus up to $1,600 O.T.F.
to Accredited/Registered Ohio Foals) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which
Have Never Won Three Races.

1 BIG PRANKSTER 72 (L) 2 Rivera L 124
2 GHOSTAGAIN 47 (L) 5 Bracho J 124
3 CUPIX 58 (L) 3 Weatherly B 124
4 BLISTERING 58 (L) 5/2 Oliveros C 124
5 GUARDIAN PRINCE 63 (L) 8 Barbaran E 124
6 VIDEO EVIDENCE 66 (L1) 10 Batista L 124

SELECTIONS: 1-4-3-2

Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double
One Mile - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $26,400. (Plus up to $15,000 O.T.F. to
Accredited/Registered Ohio Foals) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and
Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming,
Starter, Or Ohio Bred.

1 QUEEN IN THE DECK 63 (L) 3 Bracho J 126
2 LOFTY COWTOWN 65 (L) 4 Cedillo M 124
3 CHANEL SPIRIT 67 (L) 7/2 Gonzalez L 124
4 ASIAN MATRIARCH 71 (L) 5/2 Fernandez V 126
5 IMA MOM 59 (L) 15 Keiser C 124
6 AZ WE SPEAK 65 (L) 8 Salazar Becerra F 124
7 HAUT LES COEURS 69 (L) 6 Batista L 124

SELECTIONS: 4-1-3-2
Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

Six Furlongs - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $35,100. (Purse Reflects $8,700 from
O.T.F.) For <u>Registered Ohio Bred</u> Fillies And Mares Three Years Old
and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.

1 NO NAPPING 51 (L) 9/2 Batista L 116
2 KANT ELOPE 55 (L) 5/2 Rivera L 124
3 PRIDE AND ATTITUDE 52 (L) 20 Haldar D 124
4 BELLA FLORA 66 (L) 9/5 Keiser C 124
5 MOBIL ENSIGN 50 (L) 20 Barbaran E 124
6 PERFECT DATE 54 (L) 8 Bracho J 124
7 MAC'S CAILIN 41 (L) 10 Tapara B 124
8 SAY SAW 36 (L) 6 Diaz A 124

SELECTIONS: 4-2-1-8

MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE PREVIEW
Monday, March 09, 2026
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Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / 50 cent Philly BIG 5

1 Parx Racing
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $21,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since
February 9 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $7,500. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

She Can Scat 51 (L)
B.m.5 Palace Malice - Scatmeifucan by Scat Daddy, FL
Yellow, Blue Star, Blue Blocks on Sleeves, Yellow Cap

44 $7,500 Own: Just In Time Racing LLC
Trn: Howard R. Brown, Jr. (25-4-0-3)

LUIS D. RIVERA (36-7-4-3) 125

2026: 1 1 0 0 $12,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 0 2 1 $15,660 Off (Dirt): 6 0 1 1 $8,310
Life: 33 2 6 5 $73,110 Distance: 9 0 1 2 $11,430

Track: 13 1 2 1 $30,320
10Feb26 Prx2 ft 5Kº¾ :22»º :47¸¼ 1:07¼¿ 4gk Clm 7500nw2/L 50 39-54 7 6 7½¢ 7½¡ 4º 1«¬ Rivera L D 122 bfL 35.10 She Can Scat122«¬ Champagne Mischief122¼¢ Fifty Nine Fifty115¸¢ wbumped st, late run 8
11Dec25 Pen2 ft 1m½^ :47»» 1:13^^ 1:39¸^ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 50 76-35 4 1¡ 1¡ 5º 7½¡ 7¸¹¢ Aguilar J 121 bL 44.70 The Feisty One120»¢ Blackdiamond Dinny121¾¢ Harlan's Bond121¶¢wbroke out bump, inside 7
26Nov25 Prx1 sys 7f¸º :23^» :46¸¿ 1:25½¶ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 54 58-20 5 3 3¸ 4º 9¶¼ 10¸¹¡ Rivera L D 125 bL 55.50 Wink of an Eye119¼£ Eloper122¶¡ Mikey's Song122º¢ close up, stopped 10
19Nov25 Prx4 gd 5Kº¾ :22¾¾ :46¿¿ 1:06^» 3gk Clm 7500cnd 55 31-42 8 8 8º£ 7»¡ 6½ 5¶^£ Rivera L D 125 bL 20.50 Island Dream Girl120¸¢ Lil Sally112º¡ Miss Raucus119¸¡ off rail, no threat 8
03Nov25 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22¹» :46¼^ 1:14¶¸ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 53 27-55 7 8 7¿¡ 7¼¡ 4º 1¨©* Rivera L D 122 bL 10.10 She Cn Sct122¨© Melittlefrostgirl112¶£ Shudbeenacowgirl122¸¢ far back, wide rally,DQ9th 9
22Sep25 Prx9 ft 7f¸º :22¾» :46^¼ 1:25º¿ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 60-55 7 7 8¹¢ 5½ 4½¡ 5¾ Rivera L D 122 bL 9.50 Starship Legend115¹ Hard Spice122¨μ Spooky Gal112¸¡ angled in, lacked bid 10
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 Prx 3F gd :39.3b 5/6 4 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :52.0b 103/106 17 Jan 26 Prx 3F ft :39.2b 2/5 8 Jan 26 Prx 3F ft :37.2b 3/3

2
6-1 White

Browneyedvalentine 53d (L)
B.f.4 Warrior's Reward - Stay West by Stay Thirsty, PA
Green, White Blocks, Green Stripes on White Sleeves, Green Cap

46 $7,500 Own: Howard R. Brown, Jr.
Trn: Owner (25-4-0-3)

ANDREW WOLFSONT (36-6-4-5) 122

2026: 2 1 0 0 $18,050 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 1 0 $22,720 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $810
Life: 9 2 1 0 $42,370 Distance: 6 1 1 0 $25,610

Track: 9 2 1 0 $42,370
04Feb26 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :22»¼ :46¹¸ 1:12^^ 4gk Clm 7500nw3/L 51 44-45 6 6 7º£ 8½¡ 7»£ 7¶^ Wolfsont A 125 L 17.50 Golden Dancer122º¡ Virologist122¶¢ Laugh Like Lucy115«¬ 3w into lane,no threat 10
08Jan26 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :23¶¸ :47¼¾ 1:15º½ 4gk Clm 7500nw2/L 46 79-64 1 5 4¶¢ 7½£ 6¸£ 1¨μ Wolfsont A 122 fL 4.30 Browneyedvalentine122¨μ Sandy Girl122«¬ Frosted Lace122«¬ late rally on rail 10
23Dec25 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :22¶¼ :46^^ 1:13¸¶ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 42 59-51 1 9 5¼¡ 5½¡ 5¶^ 5¾¡ Wolfsont A 119 fL 7.00 Little Cocoa Bean119»¢ Hala Blue119£ Champagne Mischief119¸ inside turn, no rally 12
03Dec25 Prx5 gd 6fº^ :22¹¿ :46¸¼ 1:11¾^ 3gk SOC 16000/16000 44 57-33 6 6 4¹¡ 5»¡ 9¶º 9¶½£ Wolfsont A 118 fL 23.00 Cocktail Humor122¶¢ Wine and Roses125¸¡ Leretha118¹¡ urged btwn, stopped 9
12Nov25 Prx1 ft 6K¹^ :22½¸ :47¼½ 1:21¶¹ 3gk Mcl 12500 33 86-58 2 3 1«¬ 1¶ 1½ 1¶^¢ Wolfsont A 122 fL *1.10 Browneyedvlentine122¶^¢ English Elsa112¶£ Gotmistyonthemind115¸¡ brief duel, drew away 11
21Oct25 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22»¼ :46¾¿ 1:13»º 3gk Mcl 10000 29 68-50 1 7 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¹ 2¹¡ Wolfsont A 122 fL 5.80 Rama Bama Lana122¹¡ Browneyedvalentine122«¬ Nohai122¶¡ rallied 3w, held 2d 12
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Prx 3F ft :38.0b 3/13

3
10-1 Blue

Royal Party 43 (L)
B.m.6 Ransom the Moon - Glamour Queen by Artie Schiller, IN
Black, Gold "V", Black Cuffs on Gold Sleeves, Black Cap

52 $7,500 Own: Trin-Brook Stables, Inc.
Trn: Uriah St. Lewis (36-3-2-6)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (102-27-15-17) 122

2026: 3 0 1 0 $3,960 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $250
2025: 15 0 0 1 $13,845 Off (Dirt): 6 0 1 2 $13,010
Life: 46 2 3 6 $86,995 Distance: 6 0 1 1 $10,300

Track: 44 2 1 6 $79,075
25Feb26 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :24¸^ :48¼¶ 1:28¼¾ 4gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L/x 43 43-59 2 4 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¸¡ 2¹ Diaz, Jr. S 124 bL 8.90 Collecting Angels121¹ Royal Party124½¢ Tidbit122¹¡ wpinch st,3w,willingly 4
11Feb26 Prx5 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :50¶¸ 1:17º½ 1:49¼¹ 4gk Clm 7500nw3/L 46 44-35 7 8¼£ 7¹£ 5¼¡ 5¶¶ 6¶¼¢ Williams A 122 bL 29.40 Reina Mar117¶¶ Sweet Marie117£ Lu Lu Vaton122¶¡ angled in, faltered 9
06Jan26 Prx5 ft 6K¹^ :22¼¿ :47¶» 1:20¼¹ 4gk Clm 7500nw3/L 48 31-45 7 8 9¿£ 9½¢ 6»¢ 5¶º Haddock D 122 bL 10.30 Wild Girl122¼¢ Iracebeth122¼£ Brooklyn Heights117£ far back, wide lane 9
22Dec25 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49¾¹ 1:15¹¶ 1:45¾º 3gk Clm 7500cnd 53 16-40 3 8»£ 8¾¢ 8¶¹ 8¶½ 8¸¹¡ Rivera K 115½ bL 20.30 Lino and Me113¶¸¢ Shock120¹ Reina Mar122º¡ never a factor 9
10Dec25 Prx3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :51¹½ 1:16º^ 1:47½» 3gk Clm 12500cnd 57 13-35 1 6¶£ 4¸¢ 4»¢ 5¶º 5¸^¢ Haddock D 122 bL 35.00 Antonacci Girl119¾£ Miss Jones114º Melody's Kiss122»¢ reserved wide, stopped 6
10Nov25 Prx7 gd 1mº^ :49^¹ 1:14¿¾ 1:40¾º 3gk Clm 12500cnd 58 48-41 4 5¼¡ 5¸£ 4¼¡ 4¶¸ 4¶½¡ Martinez F 122 bL 17.70 Got Game119¾ Repaynt125¶ Joyful Joyce115¾¡ trailed early, no bid 5

4
10-1 Yellow

Brooklyn Heights 44 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.9 Palace - Bounty Pink by Speightstown, NY
Black, Gold "V", Black Cuffs on Gold Sleeves, Black Cap

41 $7,500 Own: Trin-Brook Stables, Inc.
Trn: Uriah St. Lewis (36-3-2-6)

KENDRY RIVERA (65-4-8-8) 117»

2026: 3 0 0 1 $3,130 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 0 0 2 $10,640 Off (Dirt): 11 0 0 0 $10,088
Life: 70 2 5 10 $156,653 Distance: 34 0 1 6 $50,173

Track: 67 2 5 10 $154,700
16Feb26 Prx5 gds 5Kº¾ :23¶¸ :48¹» 1:08½º 4gk Clm 7500nw3/L 45 31-32 6 6 7½ 7¾ 6¾ 6¿ Rivera K 117» L 38.50 Shudabeenacowgirl122¹¡ Rose of Sharon122¸ Iracebeth122¸¡ passed fading rival 7
04Feb26 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :22»¼ :46¹¸ 1:12^^ 4gk Clm 7500nw3/L 47 20-43 3 10 10¾¡ 9¿¡ 9½£ 8¶¶¢ Rivera K 117» L 49.40 Golden Dancer122º¡ Virologist122¶¢ Laugh Like Lucy115«¬ wsteadied after start 10
06Jan26 Prx5 ft 6K¹^ :22¼¿ :47¶» 1:20¼¹ 4gk Clm 7500nw3/L 46 75-47 1 9 6¹¢ 7¹¢ 4º¡ 3¶¹ Rivera K 117» L 45.10 Wild Girl122¼¢ Iracebeth122¼£ Brooklyn Heights117£ sluggish, mild bid 9
22Dec25 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22ºº :46½¼ 1:14¹½ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 47 32-39 2 10 11¿¡ 11¶¸ 8¶¶ 7¿ Torres B L 115½ L 62.50 Be My Queen122¶ Wink of an Eye122¨μ nShudabeenacowgirl122¨μ always outrun 12
05Nov25 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22¸¶ :46^¸ 1:12^^ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 50 25-29 1 10 9¿¡ 8¶º 8¶½ 9¸^¡ Torres B L 115½ L 37.10 Maggie Mischief119¶^¢ Hopeforgreatness119£ Lil Sally119¹¢ always outrun 11
21Oct25 Prx5 ft 6K¹^ :22¾¹ :46»^ 1:19¹¹ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 50 29-38 8 9 6¼¡ 6½¡ 5¶¸ 5¶¼¢ Torres B L 115½ L 39.90 I'm a Lucky Girl117¹ Lucky Opportunity112¶¶¡ Shoopthereitis122¶¡ lacked rally 10
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :53.3b 9/11

5
3-1 Green

Rose of Sharon 51 (L)
B.f.4 Souper Speedy - Penny a Point by Numaany, ON
Yellow and Green Quarters, Yellow Chevrons on Black Sleeves, Black Cap

49 $7,500 Own: Kirk Nesbeth
Trn: Clarence B. King (11-2-4-0)

SILVESTRE GONZALEZ (70-6-9-10) 122

2026: 3 0 1 0 $5,870 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $700
2025: 10 2 1 1 $33,220 Off (Dirt): 7 1 2 1 $25,240
Life: 19 2 2 3 $54,491 Distance: 9 2 1 2 $37,411

Track: 10 0 2 1 $16,790
16Feb26 Prx5 gds 5Kº¾ :23¶¸ :48¹» 1:08½º 4gk Clm 7500nw3/L 49 55-46 7 5 5¹¡ 5º 4¸ 2¹¡ Gonzalez S 122 bfL 7.00 Shudabeenacowgirl122¹¡ Rose of Sharon122¸ Iracebeth122¸¡ wvery wide into lane 7
04Feb26 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :22»¼ :46¹¸ 1:12^^ 4gk Clm 7500nw3/L 52 51-47 2 7 6¹£ 6¼¡ 6º£ 6¿¢ Gonzalez S 122 bfL 3.70 Golden Dancer122º¡ Virologist122¶¢ Laugh Like Lucy115«¬ inside, no rally 10
06Jan26 Prx5 ft 6K¹^ :22¼¿ :47¶» 1:20¼¹ 4gk Clm 7500nw3/L 51 71-45 4 6 8¹£ 8»¢ 8»£ 4¶¹£ Aguilar J 122 bfL 5.50 Wild Girl122¼¢ Iracebeth122¼£ Brooklyn Heights117£ angled in, rallied 9
22Dec25 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22ºº :46½¼ 1:14¹½ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 53 62-56 5 9 9» 9¾¡ 5º£ 5¶¡ Aguilar J 119 bfL 64.10 Be My Queen122¶ Wink of an Eye122¨μ nShudabeenacowgirl122¨μ lacked speed, rallied 12
09Dec25 Prx10 ft 7f¸º :22¼» :46º» 1:26½¿ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 51 67-41 7 4 4º¢ 5¹¢ 7¶^ 7¶^ Bowman A 119 bfL 23.70 Mikey's Song122¶ Reina Mar122¶ Laugh Like Lucy115¹ chased btwn, tired 12
26Nov25 Prx1 sys 7f¸º :23^» :46¸¿ 1:25½¶ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 50 65-31 8 2 2¶ 3¹ 4¶¹ 6¶½£ Bowman A 119 bfL 14.20 Wink of an Eye119¼£ Eloper122¶¡ Mikey's Song122º¢ close half, faded 10

6
10-1 Black

Flag Song Flyin 46 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Union Rags - Successful Song by Successful Appeal, FL
Pink, Turquoise Sleeves, Pink Cap

34 $7,500 Own: Two Best Friends Stables
Trn: Dee Curry (6-1-1-0)

JEAN AGUILAR (30-6-0-4) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $410 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $600
2025: 11 1 1 2 $26,420 Off (Dirt): 4 0 2 1 $10,610
Life: 32 2 6 6 $76,915 Distance: 12 0 4 2 $29,155

Track: 19 1 3 3 $41,380
06Jan26 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :50¶¹ 1:16¾» 1:49¶¹ 4gk Clm 7500nw3/L 47 28-21 4 5¸¡ 6º¡ 8½£ 8¶¹ 7¶¿£ Aguilar J 122 bL 20.50 You Know Me122¡ Sweet Marie117£ Reina Mar117¶¢ wbumped start 8
26Nov25 Prx1 sys 7f¸º :23^» :46¸¿ 1:25½¶ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 50 55-30 10 1 4¸¡ 7¼£ 7¶» 7¶¾¢ Aguilar J 125 bL 22.00 Wink of an Eye119¼£ Eloper122¶¡ Mikey's Song122º¢ outside, faded 10
11Nov25 Prx1 ft 7f¸º :23¸¿ :47½¸ 1:30¶^ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 51 67-34 10 5 5¸¢ 5£ 3¡ 1¸ Aguilar J 122 bL 26.20 Flag Song Flyin122¸ Melittlefrostgirl112¸ Fifty Nine Fifty112¶¡ very wide, edged off 11
29Oct25 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¼¹ 1:15^¹ 1:46¿½ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 49 58-40 5 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 3» 4¶¶¢*Aguilar J 122 bL 29.30 Repaynt122½ Little Squeeze112¶£ J J's Honor119¸¡ pressured lead, empty,PL3rd 12
29Sep25 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :23¶¹ :46½¾ 1:12»¾ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 45 31-40 7 1 7¸¢ 5½ 5¶^ 5¿£ Rivera K 115½ bL 8.60 Alyvia's Girl119¨μ Melittlefrostgirl112º¢ Ravenite120» very wide, faltered 7
15Jun25 Prx2 sys 6fº^ :22¼¼ :46¸¸ 1:11½¼ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 35-54 1 7 7» 6¼¡ 4¶^ 2¿£ Moya R F 122 bL 7.80 Royal Upstart122¿£ Flag Song Flyin122¶¡ My Spring Sunshine125¶£wawk start, rail trip 7
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :50.4b 60/77 22 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.1b 33/48

7
12-1Orange

K D Kakes 45 (L)
B.m.6 Palace - Quiet Kiss by Quiet American, NY
White, Pink and Blue Chevron Belt, Pink "Santaella Stable", White Cap

42 $7,500 Own: Santaella Stable
Trn: Jose M. Santella-Calderon (30-3-4-1)

ADAM BOWMAN (37-2-1-7) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $820 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $5,200
2025: 18 0 1 4 $20,330 Off (Dirt): 6 0 1 2 $14,430
Life: 35 2 7 5 $101,095 Distance: 13 0 2 2 $23,450

Track: 21 1 2 5 $40,860
14Jan26 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :23¶½ :47^¼ 1:12¿^ 4gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx 48 18-30 9 8 9»¡ 9¶¶ 9¶¸ 8¶¼¢ Bowman A 122 bL 51.50 Bon Fire Diva122¿¡ Warrior's Miss122¨μ Take Time to Dream115¸¡ never in contention 9
06Jan26 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22¾^ :47¹^ 1:14¹¹ 4gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx 50 32-36 5 8 10¾¢ 9¿¢ 8½¡ 8¶¹¢ Bowman A 122 bL 72.90 Fuhgeddaboudit122º£ Aruma122¶£ Pontiffany122º¡ outrun early 10
22Dec25 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22ºº :46½¼ 1:14¹½ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 50 6-49 8 12 12¶¹ 12¶¹ 6¾£ 6º¢ Bowman A 122 bL 80.00 Be My Queen122¶ Wink of an Eye122¨μ nShudabeenacowgirl122¨μ some late energy 12
09Dec25 Prx10 ft 7f¸º :22¼» :46º» 1:26½¿ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 50 39-43 8 10 10¾¡ 10¾£ 9¶º 6¾£ Rangel J 122 bL 46.80 Mikey's Song122¶ Reina Mar122¶ Laugh Like Lucy115¹wbumped st, no rally 12
25Nov25 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :23¶¹ :47¸¹ 1:13¸¶ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L 48 17-48 1 6 6¼ 6»¡ 7¼¢ 5½¡ Bowman A 122 bL 31.30 Sofster122¶¢ Love Like Crazy115¶£ Reassess122¶¡ inside, no threat 8
10Nov25 Prx5 mys 6K¹^ :23^¾ :47¶¸ 1:20¼¼ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L 48 32-53 8 5 8¼¢ 6»¡ 6¿ 5¼ Bowman A 122 bL 27.70 Phone Eats First122£ Sofster122¸£ Love Like Crazy115£ wide, no factor 8
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 Prx 4F gd :52.4b 57/57 14 Feb 26 Prx 3F ft :39.1b 6/9

8
9-5 Pink

Girl Dynamite 63 (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Adios Charlie - Princes Dynamite by Concord Point, FL
Red and White Halves, Red Diamonds on White Sleeves, Red Cap

55 $7,500 Own: Melecio Saldana Guerrero
Trn: Owner (10-0-1-2)

ANGEL CASTILLO (52-7-6-4) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $2,520 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $192
2025: 11 2 2 3 $44,262 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $5,860
Life: 13 2 2 3 $46,782 Distance: 5 1 1 1 $19,390

Track: 4 0 1 1 $8,910
16Feb26 Prx5 gds 5Kº¾ :23¶¸ :48¹» 1:08½º 4gk Clm 7500nw3/L 69 79-35 4 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 3¡ 4¾ Hernandez A 122 bL *1.00 Shudabeenacowgirl122¹¡ Rose of Sharon122¸ Iracebeth122¸¡ set pace, faltered 7
04Feb26 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :22»¼ :46¹¸ 1:12^^ 4gk Clm 7500nw3/L 73 76-55 8 1 1¸ 1¶ 2¡ 4»£ Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 bL 3.90 Golden Dancer122º¡ Virologist122¶¢ Laugh Like Lucy115«¬ pace inside, weakened 10
22Dec25 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22ºº :46½¼ 1:14¹½ 3gk Clm 7500cnd-c 73 95-56 4 3 1¡ 1º 1¶¡ 3¶¢ Hazlewood Y 114» bL *.60 Be My Queen122¶ Wink of an Eye122¨μ nShudabeenacowgirl122¨μ shook loose, wknd 12

Claimed by Saldana-Guerrero Meliciano from Mark Moshe for $7,500, Pino Michael V. - Trainer
03Dec25 Prx9 gd 6fº^ :22¸¿ :45½º 1:12¼¶ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 71 82-65 5 2 2¡ 1¶ 1¹ 2£ Hazlewood Y 115» bL 3.00 Cruise Missile122£ Girl Dynamite115¶¢ Cara Blanca120º¢ vied, drift out,nailed 7
19Oct25 GP3 ft o 5f¶^» :21»¼ :44¹¾ :56¹¹ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 66 65-72 5 7 4¸ 2«¬ 2¶ 4¹¡ Jaramillo E 120 bL 4.90 Leprechauna120¶£ Gimme Some Luck120¶£ Grace the Law120¨© sqzd st,vied 3w,wknd 7
29Aug25 GP2 ft 5K¹^ :22¼¿ :45¹» 1:04¸¹ 3gk Clm 8000cnd-c 49-61 5 3 2«¬ 2¡ 2º 3» Morelos J E 120 L *1.10 Just Take Notes117¹£ Fully Entitled124¶¢ Girl Dynamite120¨μ duel 3-2w,yielded 7

Claimed by Mark Moshe from Coy Stables, LLC for $8,000, Coy Ronald - Trainer
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :51.3b 26/27
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 11:40 a.m.



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 2-5)/ Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

2 Parx Racing
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $19,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 125 Lbs Allowed 0 Lbs. Claiming Price $10,000 PA Breds Can Be
Entered For $10,000 OR $12,500. Pennsylvania Bred Claiming Price $12,500. Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-5 Red

Fifth of May 53 (L)
B.m.5 Twirling Candy - Tiz Fashionable by Distorted Humor, KY
Blue, White Dots, Blue Cap

58 $10,000 Own: Jacinto Solis
Trn: Owner (39-6-5-7)

DEXTER HADDOCK (90-10-13-12) 125

2026: 1 0 0 0 $570 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $3,933
2025: 4 0 0 0 $4,145 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 0 0 $8,648 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $570
11Feb26 Prx11 ft 6fº^ :23½¼ :49¿¶ 1:16½º 4gk Mcl 10000 51 61-32 11 1 1¡ 1«¬ 3¸ 5¼¢ Haddock D 125 bfL *1.60 Nohai125«¬ Lady Catalina125¹¢ Hope She Fires125¶ led inside, weakened 12
18May25 CD2 ft 1B»^ :48¾¹ 1:13¸º 1:44½¿ 3gk Mcl 12500 60-61 6 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 4» 7¿£ Machado L 125 bL *1.65 Judy's Flyer118¸¡ Tiz Salty120¸ Red Royalty118¸ press 2w,bid btw,wknd 9
16Apr25 Kee2 ft 6fº» :22¹¹ :45½¼ 1:12¶^ 3gk Mcl 20000 79-66 7 4 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 4¼ 4¾£ Saez L 125 bL 20.59 Casilda118¹¢ Truthorconsequence118»¢ What's Her Number125¨μ 3p,chsd ins,denied shw 12
22Feb25 TP1 ft o 6f»^ :22¼» :47^¾ 1:13¶¸ 3gk Mcl 30000 (30-20) 69-50 10 3 8¹¡ 9º¡ 10¶^ 11¶º¢ Hernandez R M 125 bL 6.65 Gal Capone125¨μ Hi'iaka125¹¢ Innocent Nyght125¡ wide run no response 12
17Jan25 TP2 ft o 6Kº^ :22»¿ :46^¸ 1:20¶½ 4gk Mcl 50000 (50-40) 95-72 3 7 6¸¢ 11¶^ 8º£ 5¹¢ Hernandez R M 122 bL 7.76 Elle's Dancer122¡ Evermore122¶¢ Cassiopeia122£wchkd turn, finish well 11
23Nov24 CD5 fm p¶¸ 1m¶^¾ :48¹¿ 1:12º¸ 1:36¹¸ 3gk Msw 120000 68-73 11 2¶ 3¸¡ 4¸ 9¼ 12¿ Torres C A 121 L 22.31 Ripassare121¶£ High Shot121¨μ My Brazilian Girl121¨μ stalk 3-2w,wkn,left ld 12
09Oct24 Kee5 gd p¹^ 1N¶¾¿ :48¼¶ 1:13¼» 1:51¿^ 3gk Msw 100000 93-81 4 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 6» Machado L 120 L 16.71 Adrasteia120¸ Raconteuse120¶¢ Lady Meis124¨μ 2w,btw,ins 1/4,gave wy 12
31Aug24 KD7 fm p»^ 6f»^ :23¹¶ :45¿¼ 1:09¸^ 3gk Msw 170000 70-69 4 2 4¶¡ 6¼¡ 9¿ 9¿¢ Prat F 121 L 14.71 Penny's Smile121¡ Hi'iaka121¹¢ Lauriston121«¬ tracked,2-3p,weakened 12
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 Prx 5F ft 1:03.0bg 6/11 31 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :51.4b 34/48

2
9-2 White

Lady Catalina 53 (L)
Ch.f.4 Catalina Cruiser - Lady Dancealot by Giant's Causeway, KY
White, Red Braces, Black "RM", Black Sleeves, Red Cap

45 $10,000 Own: Ramon Martin
Trn: Owner (6-0-1-0)

JOEZER RANGEL (34-2-4-5) 125

2026: 1 0 1 0 $3,800 Turf: 7 0 0 0 $4,700
2025: 11 0 1 3 $13,415 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 0 2 3 $23,000 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $3,000

Track: 2 0 1 1 $5,890
11Feb26 Prx11 ft 6fº^ :23½¼ :49¿¶ 1:16½º 4gk Mcl 10000 55 47-46 3 10 6¸¢ 3¸ 1¡ 2«¬ Rangel J 125 bL 7.70 Nohai125«¬ Lady Catalina125¹¢ Hope She Fires125¶ wide bid, led, nailed 12
31Dec25 Prx6 ft 6K¹^ :23¶¶ :47¾¶ 1:21¿» 3gk Mcl 10000 54 59-44 12 5 7¹£ 4»¡ 3¼¡ 3¾£ Rangel J 122 bL 17.00 Nezy's Girl125½¡ Nohai122¶¢ Lady Catalina122¶£ stalked wide, mild bid 12
05Nov25 Pen3 ft 6f¼» :22º» :46¹¸ 1:12¸¸ 3gk Mcl 10000 56 33-54 10 6 7½ 7¼¢ 6¼ 5»¢ Rodriguez A R 124 bL 6.90 Dancing for Jack124¸£ Gotta Be Kiddin124¶¡ Lady Lemoncello125¡ 3p turn, mild kick 11
22Oct25 Pen5 ft 5K¼» :22¼½ :46½¼ 1:05½¶ 3gk Mcl 10000 55 14-46 5 3 7¾ 5¼¡ 4» 2¹ Rodriguez A R 123 bL 6.70 Golden Dancer123¹ Lady Catalina123¶¡ Mega Changer123¼¡wbrk out,bmp,angl,game 7
14Sep25 Mth2 ft 6fº^ :23¶¸ :46¿½ 1:12¹¸ 3gk Mcl 10000 27-38 4 5 6¹ 5¸¡ 5º¡ 4¶^¢ Gonzalez J L 119 bL 9.10 Champagne Mischief119¶ Corrib Queen119£ Vivid Artiste123¾¡ wbumped start, 4w turn 6
31Aug25 Mth1 fm p¶¸ 1m¶^^ :47½¾ 1:12¼¹ 1:37¹¼ 3gk Mcl 14000 (16-14) 46-43 8 9¶^ 7»¡ 7º£ 6¿ 5¿¡ Gonzalez J L 118 bL 44.30 Princess Irene119¹¡ Jam's Paper Moon123¡ Selvaggia119¹¡ 4w far turn, mild gain 11
22Aug25 Mth2 ft 6fº^ :22¼¸ :46¹¿ 1:13^¸ 3gk Mcl 10000 29-48 1 4 4¼ 3»¡ 3º 3¶£ Gonzalez J L 119 bL 4.40 Princess Norma123¶ Champagne Mischief119£ Lady Catalina119¸¡ mild rally outside 4
02Aug25 Mth4 ft 6fº^ :22¼^ :46»¸ 1:13¹¶ 3gk Mcl 10000 23-45 2 6 6½¡ 4» 4º 3¹£ Gonzalez J L 119 bL 11.20 Loop of Henle119¨μ Princess Norma123¹¡ Lady Catalina119¸¡ mild rally for show 6
Workout(s): 24 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :48.4b 11/17 23 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :49.4b 35/56

3
15-1 Blue

Gotmistyonthemind 31d (L)
Ch.f.4 Uptowncharlybrown - Saratoga Mist by Talent Search, PA
Turquoise, "D&E" on Coral Ball, Coral Bars on Sleeves, Turquoise Collar and Cap

21 $12,500 Own: D & E Stables
Trn: Edward J. Coletti, Jr. (10-0-1-1)

SILVESTRE GONZALEZ (70-6-9-10) 125

2026: 1 0 0 0 $410 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 1 2 $13,320 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 1 2 $13,730 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 0 1 2 $13,730
07Jan26 Prx1 ft 1mº^ :50»½ 1:18»¶ 1:45¼¸ 4gk Mcl 12500 37 50--- 1 1«¬ 1¡ 4¼ 9¸¹ 9º^£ Rivera K 120» bL 35.90 Untouchable125¶º Hope She Fires125¹¢ Cynthia Gail125¶£ pressured, stopped 9
31Dec25 Prx6 ft 6K¹^ :23¶¶ :47¾¶ 1:21¿» 3gk Mcl 12500 39 26--- 6 10 10¾£ 11¶» 9¸¸ 9¹^¢ Rivera K 117» bL 22.00 Nezy's Girl125½¡ Nohai122¶¢ Lady Catalina122¶£ always far back 12
12Nov25 Prx1 ft 6K¹^ :22½¸ :47¼½ 1:21¶¹ 3gk Mcl 12500 36 67-33 4 8 7¹ 4¶¢ 2½ 3¶¸ Rivera K 115½ bL 6.70 Browneyedvlentine122¶^¢ English Els112¶£ Gotmistyonthemind115¸¡ very wide lane, faded 11
27Oct25 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :23¸» :47¹¹ 1:13¶» 3gk Mcl 20000 27 22-20 8 2 7º¡ 6¾¢ 5¶¶ 5¶¼¡ Adorno A 122 bL 6.00 Purple Lu Lu122¶£ Candothis125¾£ Hope She Fires122¹£ very wide turn, empty 9
09Sep25 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22¹º :46^½ 1:13½¸ 3gk Mcl 12500 48-42 4 4 4º 2º 2º 2£ Rivera K 115½ bL 3.50 Ameliorate125£ Gotmistyonthemind115¼ Hurricane Jane122¶¡ wide bid, steady gain 6
22Jul25 Prx3 ft 6fº^ :23º» :48^½ 1:16»½ 3gk Mcl 25000 (25-20) 52-24 4 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¸ Maragh C 114½ L 5.60 Kates Warriorheart125¶£ Queenmother120¨μ Gotmistyonthemind114 pressed winner, wknd 4
Workout(s): 19 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :49.1b 6/24 14 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :50.3b 25/70 22 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:03.1b 9/13

4
5-1 Yellow

Lady Amelie 31 (L)
B.f.4 Om - Madame Heat by Unusual Heat, CA
Blue, Gold Star, Blue Band on Gold Sleeves, Blue Cap

23 $10,000 Own: Maria A. Marquez
Trn: Jose M. Santella-Calderon (30-3-4-1)

ADAM BOWMAN (37-2-1-7) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 1 0 $4,790 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $410
Life: 4 0 1 0 $4,790 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,390
02Jul25 Prx5 mys 6fº^ :22½¶ :46º^ 1:13¹^ 3 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 26--- 5 4 5»¡ 6¶¸ 6¸¶ 6¹¶ Ruiz E 122 bfL 6.00 Byebyejealouseye122» Don't Post It119¿¡ Hurricane Jane122»¢ stopped abruptly 6
05Jun25 Pen3 ft u 1m½^ :49¾º 1:14¿^ 1:40»¹ 3gk Mcl 16000 (16-14) 17-46 5 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶£ Ruiz E 121 bL 16.70 Margo's Margarita121¶£ Lady Amelie121¸¡ Laughing Fit124¡ bid2w,btwn3/16,ran on 5
12May25 Prx5 ft 6K¹^ :22¼¼ :46»» 1:20¼¿ 3 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 15-14 6 5 6¶^ 6¶½ 6¶½ 5¸^£ Requena P 122 bfL 5.20 Persuasive113¶¸ Don't Post It120¶¢ R Special117º always outrun 6
14Apr25 Prx6 ft 6fº^ :22¸½ :46¼¾ 1:13¸¹ 3 k Msw 50000 16-45 7 7 8¶^ 8¿¡ 8¶¶ 8¶¹¢ Ocasio L M 122 bf 52.80 Love Park122¶£ Alyvia Mavis122«¬ Frosted Lace122¸¢ trailed throughout 8
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 Prx 4F gd :52.3b 56/57 21 Feb 26 Prx 4F my :51.2b 26/30

5
5-1 Green

English Elsa 39 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Keen Ice - La Manica by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Pink, Yellow Horsehead and "RB", Royal Blue Sleeves, Yellow Stars, Pink Cap

30 $10,000 Own: Royal Breeze Thoroughbreds
Trn: Edward J. Coletti, Jr. (10-0-1-1)

FRANKIE PENNINGTON (34-7-6-5) 125

2026: 1 0 0 0 $410 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $400
2025: 6 0 1 0 $7,250 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $410
Life: 7 0 1 0 $7,660 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 0 1 0 $7,260
07Jan26 Prx1 ft 1mº^ :50»½ 1:18»¶ 1:45¼¸ 4gk Mcl 10000 39 7--- 2 8¿¡ 8¶¹ 8¶¶ 7¶¿ 7¹^¢ Catala J 118½ bfL 13.00 Untouchable125¶º Hope She Fires125¹¢ Cynthia Gail125¶£ always far behind 9
09Dec25 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :22^¿ :45º¿ 1:11º^ 3gk Mcl 16000 42 17-41 7 6 7¿¢ 5¿ 4¼¡ 4¼£ Catala J 115½ bfL 16.10 Broad Strokes122¼¡ Candothis125«¬ Ditch the Loot122«¬ far back, inside turn 7
12Nov25 Prx1 ft 6K¹^ :22½¸ :47¼½ 1:21¶¹ 3gk Mcl 10000 39 22-37 9 9 11¿¡ 7º£ 4¾¡ 2¶^¢ Catala J 112¶ b̂fL 28.50 Brownyedvlentine122¶^¢ English Els112¶£ Gotmistyonthemind115¸¡ very wide, closed well 11
27Oct25 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :23¸» :47¹¹ 1:13¶» 3gk Mcl 16000 37 12-25 5 9 8¼ 7¶¸ 6¶¸ 4¶º¢ Catala J 112¶ b̂fL 77.10 Purple Lu Lu122¶£ Candothis125¾£ Hope She Fires122¹£ far back, rail advance 9
18Aug25 Prx4 mys 6K¹^ :22^½ :45¼^ 1:18¾½ 3gk Mcl 30000 (30-20) ---21 7 13 13¶º 11¶^ 10¶¿ 10¸¶ Adorno A 120 bfL 93.00 Calisa109»¢ Weekend Honor120¨© Instant Vision120¨μ far back, outrun 13
06Aug25 Del7 gd p¸» *7K¶^ :25¶¿ :50¶¹ 1:33¸º 3gk Mcl 25000 (25-20) 3-34 1 8 8¿¢ 8»£ 7¾£ 7¶¹£ Gomez K 118 bL 14.30 Unicycle118¡ Happy This Day112«¬ Al Gimaam118¸¢ wslowst, trail most 8
23Jul25 Del4 fm p¶½ *1B¾^ :47º^ 1:12¼¹ 1:44^¶ 3gk Mcl 45000 (45-35) 41-52 10 10¶¹ 10¸^ 10¶¸ 9¿¡ 9¶¼¢ Hernandez J A 118 L 46.20 Pegster118£ Galatina118¨μ Risk and Regret121¨© wslow start, trailed 10
Workout(s): 18 Feb 26 Prx 5F gd 1:03.3b 5/11 4 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :52.2b 106/106 16 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :51.3b 10/17 30 Dec 25 Prx 3F ft :39.4b 4/4

6
15-1 Black

Valerie's Special 26 (L)
B.f.4 Fog of War - Dime a Dozen by More Than Ready, NY
Yellow, Black Panel, Green Stars and Cuffs, Yellow Cap

26 $10,000 Own: Stephen Hamilton
Trn: Owner (3-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO MARTINEZ (86-10-12-9) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $200
2025: 3 0 0 0 $700 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $700 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Jun25 Del3 fm p¹^ *1m¾^ :47¾¾ 1:13¸¿ 1:38½¶ 3gk Mcl 16000 (16-10) 97-36 7 1¸ 1¶ 5º¡ 8¼¡ 8¶¿£ Mitchell R 118 bL 44.00 Tartan Green119¨© Queen Khaleesi118¨© Rehoboth Avenue118¨μ wbmpst, retreat 1/2 8
11Jun25 Del7 ft u 5fº¾ :22¶¹ :45¾¾ :58½½ 3gk Msw 45000 8-28 7 8 8¶¶ 8¶¸ 8¿¢ 8¶¾¡ Mitchell R 119 bL 59.40 Levigata119¶ Code Name Willow124¨μ La Portada119¡wstumble, bump, trail 8
23May25 Pen1 gd 6f¼» :22½^ :46»» 1:12¶^ 3gk Msw 34000 35-14 3 4 5º¡ 5¿¢ 5¶» 6¸¸ Mitchell R 121 b 42.10 Honey Fun124¸¡ Music Clarifcation121»£ Crossing Guard121¶£ chased2w,ins turn,stop 6
Workout(s): 21 Feb 26 Prx 4F my :49.0bg 7/30 13 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :51.2b 16/20 5 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :49.0b 19/47 23 Jan 26 Prx 3F ft :38.1b 4/8

7
4-1 Orange

Instant Vision 46 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Instagrand - Vision in Red by Mr. Greeley, NY
Black, Gold "V", Red Sleeves and Cap

42 $10,000 Own: ATT Racing
Trn: Uriah St. Lewis (36-3-2-6)

AJHARI WILLIAMS (49-4-2-7) 125

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,730 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 16 0 5 1 $50,820 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 1 $15,740
Life: 19 0 5 1 $53,950 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 15 0 5 1 $48,230
18Feb26 Prx2 mys 1mº^ :49¶¹ 1:16^º 1:44^¼ 4gk Mcl 16000 47 81-31 4 1¶¡ 1¶ 3¸¡ 4¶^ 4¶¿£ Williams A 125 bL 4.10 Candothis125» Act of Faith125¶¶ Zen Dreams125¹£wbumped st, pace ins 8
13Jan26 Prx5 ft 6K¹^ :22¹¼ :45¾^ 1:19¸½ 4gk Mcl 16000 52 95-49 4 2 1¡ 1«¬ 4º 6¿¡ Williams A 125 bL 10.80 More Than Grace125¹¢ Nit Witness120¸¢ Act of Faith125«¬ vied inside,empty lane 8
22Dec25 Prx6 ft 6fº^ :22½½ :47¹¾ 1:13¸¶ 3gk Mcl 25000 (25-20) 53 51-39 8 7 7º¡ 7» 6¶¶ 7¶¼ Haddock D 122 bL 7.10 Tiptop122½£ Candothis125¶ Divulge122º crowded early,taken up 11
10Dec25 Prx6 ft 6fº^ :22¹¸ :46¿¸ 1:13¿¼ 3gk Msw 50000 50 74-46 6 7 5» 5¼ 6»£ 6¶¶£ Haddock D 122 bL 25.50 Butter Kisses115º¢ J C's Lovin' Life122¸¢ More Than Grace122«¬ chased btwn, no rally 10
05Nov25 Prx8 ft 6K¹^ :22^¶ :45»¶ 1:19¶½ 3gk Msw 50000 49 102-65 3 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¸¢ Martinez F 122 bL 17.60 Didn't It Rain122¸¢ Instant Vision122«¬ Xmas in Cairo122¶¡ dueled winner, wknd 5
20Oct25 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22»¾ :47¸¸ 1:13¹¼ 3gk Msw 50000 51 81-23 1 7 3¶¡ 6»¡ 8¶¼ 8¸¹¢ Martinez F 122 bL 4.70 Wondergirl Carly122º¢ Mischievous Twins117º¢ Silent Wrath122¹£ close inside, stopped 8
23Sep25 Prx7 ft 6K¹^ :22º» :45ºº 1:18»¼ 3gk Msw 50000 71-66 4 4 2¶ 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¸¡ Martinez F 122 bL 24.10 Sweet Distraction125¶£ Kiss Me Slow122¡ Leaner and Meaner122¨μ close inside, faltered 6
08Sep25 Prx3 ft 6fº^ :22¼¿ :45¾¹ 1:10¿¿ 3gk Mcl 40000 (40-30) 43-32 6 4 3¹ 3¶^ 3¶º 5¶¼£ Rivera L D 122 bL 6.40 Bailout Billy122» Devils Arrow125¿¢ Tiptop122¶¡ outside, no factor 7
Workout(s): 13 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 4/20

8
12-1 Pink

Daisy Believes 32d (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Warrior's Reward - To Believe by Indygo Shiner, PA
Green, White Blocks, Green Stripes on White Sleeves, Green Cap

26 $12,500 Own: Howard R. Brown, Jr.
Trn: Owner (25-4-0-3)

YAN RODRIGUEZ (36-5-5-2) 125

2026: 1 0 0 0 $410 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,550 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $2,920 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $960

Track: 4 0 0 0 $2,920
11Feb26 Prx11 ft 6fº^ :23½¼ :49¿¶ 1:16½º 4gk Mcl 12500 36 39-9 10 4 9¹¡ 9¼¡ 9¶¹ 7¶¼¡ Martinez F 125 bfL 10.20 Nohai125«¬ Lady Catalina125¹¢ Hope She Fires125¶ wide, no factoir 12
31Dec25 Prx6 ft 6K¹^ :23¶¶ :47¾¶ 1:21¿» 3gk Mcl 12500 19-22 8 11 11¿£ 10¶º 7¶º 7¶¿ Rodriguez Y 120» bfL 21.80 Nezy's Girl125½¡ Nohai122¶¢ Lady Catalina122¶£ passed fading rivals 12
08Dec25 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :23¸¾ :48¸½ 1:16¸¾ 3gk Mcl 12500 62-37 4 6 3¶ 3¸ 3¸¡ 4¸ Rodriguez Y 120» bL 4.80 Sandy Girl122¶£ Nohai122¨© Nezy's Girl125¨μ inside, mild bid 11
02Jul24 Prx6 ft 5Kº¾ :23¸¸ :47^¸ 1:05½¹ 3gk Mcl 40000 39-46 3 4 4¸ 3¹ 4¼ 5¶^ Wolfsont A 118 bfL 13.70 Emily's On Fire119¹ Candothis118¸¢ Mikey's Song118¡ bid turn, gave way 6
Workout(s): 4 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :52.1b 104/106 23 Jan 26 Prx 3F ft :39.3b 7/8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

3 Parx Racing
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $23,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Fillies Three Years Old Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $12,500, For Each $2,500 To $7,500 3
lbs. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-5 Red

Midnight Flight 50 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Cloud Computing - Distinguished Lady by Mission Impazible, KY
Camouflage Orange "JZ" in Orange Horseshoe, Orange Sleeves, Orange Cap

43 $12,500 Own: Wade Jensik and Rodney Zohn
Trn: Michael V. Pino (52-13-8-9)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (102-27-15-17) 122

2026: 2 1 0 1 $14,690 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 1 $7,361 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $17,400
Life: 6 1 0 2 $22,051 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 1 $14,690
16Feb26 Prx1 gds 1mº^ :50^¸ 1:16º^ 1:45¹^ 3 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 45 60-48 2 5½¡ 1«¬ 1» 1» 1¸ Sanchez M J 122 bL *.50 Midnight Flight122¸ Courageous Fergie122¶¹¢ J K Strong122¶¡ rail bid, drew off 8
05Jan26 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49º¾ 1:15¶¼ 1:48»^ 3 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 36 46-44 5 7» 3¶ 2¸ 2º 3» Sanchez M J 120 bL *.50 Secret Oaks120«¬ Alyvia's Lil Girl120» Midnight Flight120¸£ wide bid, flattened 9
22Nov25 CD1 sys 1mº^ :47^½ 1:12¿¼ 1:40¶¾ 2 k Mcl 20000 44 71-36 1 4¸¡ 4¸¢ 3» 3¶¹ 3¶¿£ Grisales Rave D 119 b 3.82 G Rocks119¶¶¢ Golexgo119¾¡ Midnight Flight119¶¸ trck 3p,vied plc,yield 5
30Oct25 CD4 sys 1mº^ :48¹¶ 1:14»½ 1:41¶¹ 2 k Mcl 20000 38 57--- 2 8¹£ 5¸ -- -- -- Morales E 119 b 7.63 Authentic Angel119¸£ Princess Celine119»£ My Secret Dreams119¶¢w3pbtw,lost rider 5/16 11
09Oct25 Kee7 ft 1B»^ :48^¾ 1:12¼» 1:45»^ 2 k Msw 110000 67-47 5 4¶¡ 5¹¡ 7½£ 7¶¼ 7¸½¡ Morales E 119 54.20 Atropa119¶^ Measure119º¢ Kayla's Komet119¶¢ inside, faded 2nd 8
13Sep25 CD5 ft 6f»^ :22»¸ :45¿½ 1:10»» 2 k Msw 120000 56-42 11 9 7»¡ 9¶^ 10¶º 10¶¾¢ Morales E 119 31.30 Baracca119£ Frolicking119£ Bonne Sante119¼¡ 2wd, no impact 11
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :48.1b 4/76 24 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :48.4b 13/54

2
6-1 White

Uptown Art 34d (L1)
Ch.f.3 Uptowncharlybrown - Double Cross by Partner's Hero, PA
Navy, Grey Circular Logo, Grey and Navy Sleeves, Navy Cap

15 $12,500 Own: Uptowncharlybrown Stud LLC
Trn: Daniel C. Velazquez (22-1-2-3)

LUIS M. OCASIO (53-3-2-6) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $840 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 1 0 $21,690 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $410
Life: 4 1 1 0 $22,530 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 1 1 0 $22,530
15Jan26 Prx3 ft 6fº^ :23¼¹ :49¹¸ 1:16¼½ 3 k Clm 12500 (12.5-7.5)nw2/L 27 60-1 1 3 2¡ 2¶¡ 5¶^ 5¶¿£ Ocasio L M 122 b 8.20 Downanddirtydonna122¸ Mariah's Big Girl122¸ Sugar Princess117¡ forced pace, stopped 5
09Dec25 Prx3 ft 6fº^ :22¹» :46¶¹ 1:13^¿ 2 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 61-39 3 2 2«¬ 1¶ 1¸ 1¶¢ Ocasio L M 120 b 7.20 Uptown Art120¶¢ Natures Fury115£ Samantha's Capo120¨μ inside, edged away 7
17Nov25 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :24^½ :49¾º 1:18¾½ 2 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 30-6 4 6 3¶ 1¶ 1¹ 2«¬ Ocasio L M 120 b 7.10 Tush Push120«¬ Uptown Art120£ Always in Play120¸ wide bid, clear,nailed 6
13Oct25 Prx1 gd 5Kº¾ :23¹^ :47¿^ 1:06½½ 2 klMsw 40000 46-6 3 3 2¶¡ 3¸¡ 6¶¹ 7¸»¢ Ocasio L M 120 22.90 Coppedge120»£ Somemunny to Love121¿ Extrasexyzqteepeye120£ brief speed, stopped 7
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 Prx 4F my :50.2b 10/13 18 Feb 26 Prx 4F gd :50.2b 16/28 11 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :51.4b 69/80 10 Jan 26 Prx 3F ft :38.0b 2/2

3
8-1 Blue

Sugar Princess 45
B.f.3 Authentic - Sugar Queen by Gemologist, KY
Black, White Horse on Red Panel, Red Sleeves, Black Cap

42 $12,500 Own: James Aguilar-Juarez
Trn: Jorge Diaz (43-3-3-3)

YAN RODRIGUEZ (36-5-5-2) 122

2026: 2 0 0 1 $3,830 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $5,575
2025: 8 1 0 0 $18,775 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $11,400
Life: 10 1 0 1 $22,605 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 0 1 $15,230
10Feb26 Prx4 ft 7f¸º :22½¶ :46¸¶ 1:26¸» 3 k SOC 16000 - N 48 78-39 1 4 4¹ 6¹¡ 6¶^ 5¶½£ Rodriguez Y 117» bf 25.50 Wanna Go Home122» Hotmessness117¼£ Rosie Warrior122£ 3w, faded 6
15Jan26 Prx3 ft 6fº^ :23¼¹ :49¹¸ 1:16¼½ 3 k Clm 12500 (12.5-7.5)nw2/L 53 46-36 5 4 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¹ 3º Rodriguez Y 117» 13.00 Downanddirtydonna122¸ Mariah's Big Girl122¸ Sugar Princess117¡ three wide, flattened 5
02Dec25 Prx2 sys 1mº^ :50¶¿ 1:17¹½ 1:46¹¼ 2 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 58 42-39 4 4¸ 6º¡ 3¹¡ 2¸¡ 1¡ Rodriguez Y 116» *1.80 Sugar Princess116¡ Alyvia's Lil Girl123¹¢ Always in Play120¨μwrallied, bumped late 7
01Nov25 Baq5 fm o¶¸ 6f»¹ :22º¾ :46¶¶ 1:10¾½ 2 k Moc 75000cnd 58 65-49 3 3 9»£ 10¾£ 12¶¸ 12¶¸£ Maragh C 115½ 96.71 Scorch119¨μ South Philly Slide119£ Bashful Baby119£ 3p turn,no response 12
17Oct25 Med2 fm p¶½ 5fº^ :22¹» :46¶^ :58»½ 2 k Mcl 25000 (25-20) 53 87-71 2 3 5¸¡ 5º¡ 4½ 4º Leon S 118 9.20 Winrooski118¶¢ American Mink118¡ Bella Bello Banker118¸¢ chased 2w, mild gain 10
26Sep25 Med2 gd p¶½ 5fº^ :21¼½ :45¹¶ :57»» 2 k Mcl 25000 (25-20) 50 87-50 6 2 5¸£ 6º£ 6¼¢ 7º Leon S 118 b *3.70 Mariah's Big Girl118¶£ Yell for More118£ Tai Tai Rush118¨μ chased turn, no rally 10
22Aug25 Mth5 ft 5K¹¸ :22½¾ :47¶¸ 1:06º» 2 k Mcl 25000 (25-20) 61-42 1 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 4º¡ Maragh C 114½ b 3.40 Unforgetableimelda121¹¢ Modern Miss118¶ Knowledge Is Good118¨μ vied inside, weakened 7
08Aug25 Cnl6 fm h 1m¹» :47¼¶ 1:12¸¸ 1:36¿¶ 2 k Moc 50000cnd 103-41 3 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 4¹¡ 7¶¸¡ Gallardo A A 119 b 10.70 Ixchel119¨μ Dare Greatly119º£ She's Honed In119¸ vied insd/2-3p,falter 12
11Jul25 Mth3 gd p¹¼ 5f¶¹^ :21¾» :46º¶ :58¿¿ 2 k Msw 47500 92-57 1 2 1¡ 1¸ 1¡ 4¹ Castillo I 117 b 8.80 Golden Beach118¨μ Call the Bullpen117¶¡ Miami Style117¶¢ vied, clear, weakened 6
01Jun25 Mth2 ft 4Kº¾ :22»º :46¾¶ :53¸¶ 2 k Msw 52500 53-38 2 3 5¼ -- 5¾¡ 6¶¶¡ Marin S 117 15.30 Dee's On Dow117¸¡ Stormy City117¨μ Jetty's Home118¶¡ chased inside, faded 7
Workout(s): 6 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :50.4b 17/24

4
5-2 Yellow

Tush Push 37 (L)
B.f.3 Modernist - If I Was a Boy by Jump Start, KY
Black, Grey Bordered White Fleur-de-Lis, Grey Bordered White "JF" on Sleeves, Black Cap

20 $12,500 Own: John Fanelli
Trn: Josue Arce (39-4-8-7)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (69-12-15-10) 117»

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,680 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 0 $16,560 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,200
Life: 5 1 0 0 $18,240 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 0 0 $15,000
15Jan26 Prx3 ft 6fº^ :23¼¹ :49¹¸ 1:16¼½ 3 k Clm 12500 (12.5-7.5)nw2/L 35 47-34 4 2 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 4º 4º¡ Martinez F 122 fL 7.30 Downanddirtydonna122¸ Mariah's Big Girl122¸ Sugar Princess117¡ angled in, evenly 5
17Nov25 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :24^½ :49¾º 1:18¾½ 2 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 38 20-7 5 4 5¸¡ 4¶¡ 2¹ 1«¬ Martinez F 120 2.40 Tush Push120«¬ Uptown Art120£ Always in Play120¸ wide, wore down leader 6
21Oct25 Prx4 ft 1mº^ :48¼¼ 1:14¶¹ 1:42½¶ 2 k Mcl 40000 (40-30) 35 52-10 1 2¡ 4º 3¿ 4¶» 4¸¼ Martinez F 120 10.70 Halo Hottie120¸¢ Courage On Tap120¶¶¡ Ivy Girl120¶¸¢ vied early, tired 6
07Aug25 Pen5 ft 5f¼^ :22¿» :46¿^ :59^¾ 2 k Msw 34000 44-35 3 4 2¶ 3¶ 3¹ 4¿¢ Martinez F 113» 3.00 Divin Intentions119¹£ Song to Remember118»¢ Punch nd Judy118¨μ 3p,floated5p1/8,faded 5
18Jul25 Cnl1 sys 5Kº^ :22»^ :46º¾ 1:05»½ 2 kjMcl 40000 51-29 8 3 3º 3»¡ 6»¡ 6¶¸¡ Sanchez M J 119 3.10 Thirst for Hope119»£ Kinda Krazy119¡ Only Maria119¶¡ tracked4-3w, empty 8
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :53.1b 53/54

5
9-2 Green

Astrid 45 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Tapwrit - Foxy Friend by Crafty Friend, KY
Pink, Pink "C" on White Ball, Pink Polka Dots on White Sleeves, Pink Cap

39 $12,500 Own: Conti Racing Stable, LLC
Trn: Alan Bedard (7-0-0-1)

FRANCISCO MARTINEZ (86-10-12-9) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $2,220 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 1 $17,170 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 1 $19,390 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $12,900
10Feb26 Prx4 ft 7f¸º :22½¶ :46¸¶ 1:26¸» 3 k SOC 16000/16000 47 96-49 6 1 2¡ 3¶¡ 4¾¡ 4¶¸¡ Martinez F 117 bL 28.80 Wanna Go Home122» Hotmessness117¼£ Rosie Warrior122£ vied outside, weakened 6
16Jan26 Lrl2 ft 1B¶¶^ :49¶½ 1:15º¾ 1:51¶½ 3 k Clm 16000 (16-12.5) 49 67-19 5 2¶ 1«¬ 4¹¡ 5¶^ 5¶¾¡ Sanchez M J 121 bL 3.30 Diamond N Dress111¶¡ Secret Oaks124½£ Elusive Sionna116¹¡ 3-2w,press btw,tired 5
07Dec25 Lrl7 ft 1B¶¶^ :48¼¾ 1:14¶º 1:47¸º 2 k Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x 43 66-45 3 2¸ 2¶ 2¸ 5¿ 5¸¶ Hazlewood Y 114» b 23.40 Law School119¶º¢ War Madam119¶¢ God I Need a Favor115¹ up close 2p, gave way 6
27Oct25 Prx3 ft 1mº^ :49º¶ 1:15¼º 1:44^¶ 2 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 33 53-42 3 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1» 1º Carrasco V R 120 b 2.00 Astrid120º Rest Ashore120¹ Ambessa120º drew away driving 5
13Sep25 Del5 ft 6f¸^ :22¼½ :46¾» 1:14^¹ 2 k Mcl 20000 (20-16) 86-49 4 5 4£ 3¹ 4¸ 4¹£ Crispin A 119 b 8.10 Golden Chakra120¨μ Java Tales119«¬ God I Need a Favor113¹¡ lacked closing kick 10
23Aug25 Del4 ft 6f¸^ :22»¾ :46»» 1:13¸¸ 2 k Mcl 35000 (45-35) 74-38 6 1 5¸ 5º 4» 3¶¶¡ Crispin A 117 b 7.10 Sweet Shenanigans119¼¡ Meatballsforaries119» Astrid117º£ 4-w, mild rally 6
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Faio 4F ft :48.2b 2/12 24 Dec 25 Fai 4F ft :49.3b 4/8

6
10-1 Black

Mariah's Big Girl 42 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Rowayton - Lady Tamara by Cross Traffic, KY
Yellow, Black Cross, Green Cuffs on Sleeves, Green Cap

25 $12,500 Own: Candy's Racing Stable
Trn: Trevor Gallimore (54-3-7-3)

ANGEL CASTILLO (52-7-6-4) 122

2026: 2 0 1 0 $6,010 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $12,000
2025: 4 1 0 0 $14,320 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 1 0 $20,330 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 0 1 0 $8,330
10Feb26 Prx4 ft 7f¸º :22½¶ :46¸¶ 1:26¸» 3 k SOC 16000 - N 44 95-30 4 3 3¡ 4¶¡ 5¿ 6¸¸ Castillo A 122 fL 31.10 Wanna Go Home122» Hotmessness117¼£ Rosie Warrior122£ inside, gave way 6
15Jan26 Prx3 ft 6fº^ :23¼¹ :49¹¸ 1:16¼½ 3 k Clm 12500 (12.5-7.5)nw2/L 40 64-40 3 1 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ 2¸ Castillo A 122 f 18.70 Downanddirtydonna122¸ Mariah's Big Girl122¸ Sugar Princess117¡ clear pace, weakened 5
22Oct25 Prx6 ft 6fº^ :22º¹ :46ºº 1:12»¾ 2 k Aoc 75000nw2/L 37 65--- 6 2 3º¡ 7¶¹ 7¸¶ 7º¿ Castillo A 117 f 42.80 Project Maximus122¹£ Law School118¡ Crown Royal Babe122¶¶£ wpulled early, gave way 7
26Sep25 Med2 gd p¶½ 5fº^ :21¼½ :45¹¶ :57»» 2 k Mcl 25000 (25-20) 25 105-61 7 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¶£ Castillo A 118 36.90 Mariah's Big Girl118¶£ Yell for More118£ Tai Tai Rush118¨μ vied 4w, drew clr 10
02Sep25 Prx7 ft 5Kº¾ :23^¸ :47¹½ 1:07¹¶ 2 k Msw 50000 59-41 2 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 3½ 6¶¹¡ Silvera R 120 f 24.30 Floyness120¼¢ Savor It120¶ Ourdaydreamingmiss120¡ dueled winner, stopped 7
20Aug25 Prx2 ft 5f¹¸ :22¾º :46½¿ :58¸¶ 2 k Msw 50000 68-3 4 5 2¡ 2¶ 5¿ 5¸½ Silvera R 119 f 22.60 Project Maximus119½ Dress Like Coco119¶¡ Tiza Smokeshow119½¡wbumped start, faded 6
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :48.3b 5/38 10 Dec 25 Prx 3F ft :38.1b 9/12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 1-4-5-2 PRX-03/09/2026-3

PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 4-7) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

4 Parx Racing
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $24,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward. Weight, 125 Lbs Claiming Price $7,500, if for $5,000, allowed 5 lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Curious Soul 65 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Cloud Computing - Getting On by Trappe Shot, KY
Turquoise & Purple Quarters, Black "V" in Black Diamond, Turquoise Diamonds on Purple Sleeves, Turquoise Cuffs, Black Cap

68 $7,500 Own: Louis A. Bisso Jr, Richard Vega Jr & Richard Vega Rac
Trn: Richard Vega (12-1-2-1)

ANDY HERNANDEZ (48-8-10-6) 125

2026: 1 0 0 0 $410 Turf: 3 0 0 2 $4,300
2025: 13 4 1 3 $70,310 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $14,690
Life: 19 4 2 4 $85,900 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $18,760

Track: 16 4 2 2 $81,600
17Feb26 Prx8 mys 6K¹^ :22^¹ :45¼¿ 1:19º¸ 4g Clm 10000 68 127-69 2 3 1«¬ 2¡ 4¼ 6¶¶¡ Hernandez A 122 bfL 52.60 Easy Action122¨μ Mac Daddy Too122¸ Backside Buzz117½¢ vied inside, tired 10
29Dec25 Prx10 mys 6K¹^ :22»¹ :46¼¾ 1:21º¸ 3g Clm 7500cnd-c 66 105-66 3 6 1«¬ 1¡ 1¹ 1º¢ Sanchez M J 122 bfL *3.00 Curious Soul122º¢ Twenty One Kid119¶ Coach Knight119£ vied inside, edged off 12

Claimed by Bisso Jr, Louis and Richard Vega Racing Stable from Trending Stable for $7,500, Arce Josue - Trainer
08Dec25 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :22¾¹ :46¾¶ 1:12½» 3g Clm 7500cnd 66 87-80 2 2 1¶ 1¡ 1¹ 1¶¢ Sanchez M J 119 bfL *2.40 Curious Soul119¶¢ Twenty One Kid119º¢ Coach Knight122¶¡ vied, edged off drive 9
19Nov25 Prx10 ft 6K¹^ :22º¹ :45¼^ 1:17½¾ 3g Clm 12500cnd 72 81-59 11 2 3¡ 5¸£ 8¶^ 10¶º Pennington F 119 bfL 13.50 Nostalgia's Smile122«¬ Tojo's Mojo119¶¢ Cassation122¨© chased 3w, tired 12
04Nov25 Prx5 ft 6K¹^ :22¿» :47¸º 1:19¾¼ 3g SOC 25000/25000 73 84-70 1 2 3¡ 4£ 3º 5½¢ Pennington F 117 bfL 8.20 Face the Facts125¨μ A Votre Sante117»¢ Possum122¡ bid turn, faltered 7
15Oct25 Prx10 ft 7f¸º :23º¾ :47¸» 1:26½¾ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L-c 66 71-69 1 4 1¡ 1¶¡ 1º 1»¢ Pennington F 119 bfL *1.40 Curious Soul119»¢ Booted Up119¡ Redoubtableripken122¾ pace ins, pulled away 7

Claimed by Trending Stable from Martin Frank for $7,500, Servis John C. - Trainer
06Sep25 Mth3 fm p¸º 5K¶¼ :22»¸ :45½¼ 1:04¸¾ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)cnd 98-81 4 4 2«¬ 2¶ 2¡ 3¶ Pennington F 118 bfL 3.30 Taprixie113¶ Simply Disregarded120«¬ Curious Soul118«¬ vied early, re-bid 3w 8
Workout(s): 3 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :47.1b 2/12 23 Jan 26 Prx 5F ft 1:01.2b 2/11

2
2-1 White

Diamond Heist 65 (L)
B.g.6 Danish Dynaformer - Tale of Houdini by Tale of Ekati, ON
Turquoise, White Epaulets, Grey Sleeves, Turquoise Diamonds on Grey Cap

81 $5,000 Own: Philip Rubin Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Michael V. Pino (52-13-8-9)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (102-27-15-17) 120

2026: 3 2 0 0 $23,210 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $4,278
2025: 11 1 7 2 $56,590 Off (Dirt): 5 2 0 1 $30,060
Life: 32 7 9 6 $174,908 Distance: 17 6 4 3 $124,230

Track: 6 2 2 1 $34,250
17Feb26 Prx8 mys 6K¹^ :22^¹ :45¼¿ 1:19º¸ 4g Clm 10000 70 110-68 4 5 5¸¡ 4¶¡ 6¿ 7¶¶£ Sanchez M J 122 fL 15.80 Easy Action122¨μ Mac Daddy Too122¸ Backside Buzz117½¢ chased inside, tired 10
15Jan26 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22¿¾ :47¾» 1:14º¸ 4g Clm 7500nw1/3mx-c 71 75-74 3 4 5¸¢ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 1¶ Castillo A 125 fL *1.90 Diamond Heist125¶ This Run's for You117¶¢ Pogi122¸¡ rallied 3w, prevailed 9

Claimed by Philip Rubin Racing Stable LLC from Castillo, Jr. Angel Alciro for $7,500, Flores-Coba Felix L. - Trainer
08Jan26 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :22¾^ :46¾¾ 1:13¸¼ 4g Clm 5000nw2/6mx-c 71 93-93 1 5 4¶ 3¶ 3¶ 1¶¢ Rivera L D 122 fL *1.80 Diamond Heist122¶¢ Ducale117¹¡ No No Joe122¨μ angled out, rally 3w 7

Claimed by Castillo, Jr. Angel Alciro from Badillo-Casado Jonathaniel for $5,000, Badillo-Casado Jonathaniel - Trainer
10Dec25 Prx5 ft 6K¹^ :22»¶ :46¼¿ 1:18¿¹ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6mx-c 77 96-86 9 1 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¹ 2»¢ Hazlewood Y 117» L 2.40 Kate's Golden Dude122»¢ Diamond Heist117¹¢ First Money125¶¢ pursued, bid, 2nd best 9

Claimed by Badillo-Casado Jonathaniel from Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger, Inc. for $5,000, Ness Jamie - Trainer
17Nov25 Prx7 ft 5Kº¾ :22½¾ :46¿¼ 1:06^¶ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-5)-c 80 91-75 3 3 2«¬ 2¶ 4¼ 3½¡ Martinez F 125 L 3.70 Easy Action125¼ Practical Coach125¶¡ Diamond Heist125£ vied btwn, inside lane 6

Claimed by Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger, Inc. from Guerrero, J. Guadalupe and Orantes, Elmer for $7,500, Guerrero J. Guadalupe - Trainer
22Oct25 Prx3 ft 6fº^ :22¶¹ :45½¾ 1:11½¿ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-5)-c 80 96-88 4 1 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2» 2¸¢ Sanchez M J 125 L 1.80 Easy Action125¸¢ Diamond Heist125¹ Sophia's Prince125¶£ well placed, mild gain 5

Claimed by Guerrero, J. Guadalupe and Orantes, Elmer from Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger, Inc. for $7,500, Ness Jamie - Trainer
27Sep25 Del2 ft 5K¼º :23¸^ :47¼º 1:05¾» 3g Clm 10000cnd-c 80 52-81 3 3 1¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ Hernandez J A 122 fL *1.00 Diamond Heist122«¬ Al Ameeq122¨μ My Man Woody122¶¡ spd,met bid, prevailed 7

Claimed by Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger, Inc. from Synnefias Panagiotis A. for $10,000, Synnefias Panagiotis A. - Trainer

3
15-1 Blue

Bad Advice 56 (L)
Ch.g.5 Gun Runner - Sneaky Betty by Mineshaft, KY
Yellow, Black Cross, Green Cuffs on Sleeves, Green Cap

55 $7,500 Own: Candy's Racing Stable
Trn: Trevor Gallimore (54-3-7-3)

ANGEL CASTILLO (52-7-6-4) 125

2026: 3 0 0 0 $1,760 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $700
2025: 20 3 1 4 $61,030 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 0 $18,730
Life: 26 3 1 4 $65,590 Distance: 11 1 1 2 $26,210

Track: 23 3 1 4 $63,650
02Mar26 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :22»» :46¶½ 1:12º¼ 4g Clm 7500nw4/L 55 44-47 3 8 7º¢ 7½¡ 7¶^ 5¾¡ Castillo A 122 bL 13.50 Seven Anniversary122¶£ Save a Prayer122«¬ Soar Richard122¨© wunruly prior to start 9
12Jan26 Prx7 ft 7f¸º :23º¼ :46¼º 1:25¹½ 4g Clm 16000 (16-12)nw4/L 56 67-48 7 2 3¶ 3º 7¶» 7¸^£ Castillo A 122 bL 24.70 Mission First122º Au Some Warrior122£nFight Fiercely117¶¢ stalked, stopped turn 8
05Jan26 Prx7 ft 6K¹^ :22¾¿ :45¾¼ 1:16¿¿ 4g Clm 7500 (7.5-5) 61 48-63 4 7 6» 6½¡ 6¶¼ 5¶¿¢ Gonzalez, Jr. F 125 bL 45.80 Easy Action125½£ Borracho120¹¡ Uncaptured Star125¼¡ always outrun 8
23Dec25 Prx1 ft 7f¸º :23¶¼ :46»º 1:26¶¿ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 60 66-73 2 6 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 1¶¡ 3¶¡ Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 bL 25.60 Chineseiam125¨© Twentyeighttothree122¶¡ Bad Advice122¹ rallied, led, outkick 12
17Nov25 Prx6 ft 6K¹^ :22½¸ :47¾^ 1:21¿¸ 3g Clm 7500cnd 62 60-59 9 3 7»¡ 4¸ 1¡ 1¹ Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 bL 13.70 Bad Advice122¹ Guaio112¹£ Bobo Liver122«¬ 3-4w turn, rallied 9
10Nov25 Prx10 gd 6fº^ :22»¾ :46¿¶ 1:13^¿ 3g Clm 7500cnd 59 18-60 1 8 8¾¡ 8» 4¹¡ 4¶ Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 bL 17.10 Coach Knight119£ Happyflyer122¨μ Smooth Motion122«¬ wcheck 1/4, late rally 8
14Oct25 Prx6 ft 6fº^ :22¾¼ :46¾½ 1:12¸^ 3g Clm 7500cnd 59 29-34 5 5 5»¡ 5¼¡ 5¶¶ 5¶¿ Castillo A 125 bL 7.60 Omey Island125¶¡ Hey River115¸¡ Coach Knight119¼¡ wreluctant, bumped st 6
Workout(s): 21 Feb 26 Prx 4F my :51.2b 27/30 18 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :51.1b 71/99 10 Dec 25 Prx 3F ft :38.3b 12/12

4
5-2 Yellow

Jake Rocks 69 (L)
Ch.g.10 New Year's Day - Sign Off by Distorted Humor, KY
Navy, White Diamond Belt, White Shamrock and Horsehead Emblem, White Diamond Band on Sleeves, Navy Cap

75 $7,500 Own: Top Notch Racing
Trn: Ernesto Padilla-Preciado (54-8-13-10)

JORGE A. VARGAS, JR. (27-3-4-3) 125

2026: 1 0 0 0 $410 Turf: 8 1 0 0 $49,173
2025: 15 4 6 1 $80,440 Off (Dirt): 15 3 2 4 $145,420
Life: 72 12 12 13 $504,175 Distance: 31 5 5 8 $216,375

Track: 7 3 2 0 $49,010
13Jan26 Prx7 ft 7f¸º :22¾º :45½¼ 1:25¶» 4g Clm 10000 74 43-64 2 9 9½¡ 9½£ 7¼£ 7¶^¢ Vargas, Jr. J A 122 bL 6.80 B B Bad122º Nostalgia's Smile117¶ Romantic Gamble122¨μ inside, always outrun 10
10Dec25 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22¿¸ :46¼½ 1:12¾½ 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx 75 63-87 10 2 6¹ 6»£ 5¶£ 1«¬ Vargas, Jr. J A 125 bL 3.90 Jake Rocks125«¬ Fast Bob122¶£ Pogi122¡ rallied, led, prevail 11
28Nov25 Prx6 gd 6fº^ :22¼^ :46¿^ 1:12½¾ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6mx 75 69-74 5 3 3¸ 3¡ 1¹ 1½¡ Vargas, Jr. J A 122 bL *.50 Jake Rocks122½¡ Hot Rod Rumble118¡ Brindisi122¶ rallied 3w, ridden out 5
11Nov25 Prx6 ft 6K¹^ :22¾½ :46¹¾ 1:19^¼ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6mx 76 51-81 9 6 6º£ 3¼¡ 3¶ 2¸¢ Vargas, Jr. J A 125 bL 2.60 First Money122¸¢ Jake Rocks125¹¢ Curlins Cruzin122¨μ 4w, rallied 11
16Oct25 Del6 ft 5K¼º :22º¿ :47¾½ 1:06¾¹ 3g Clm 6250 (6.25-5)cnd-c 75 74-75 8 3 5¸ 4¸ 1¡ 1«¬ Marin S 122 bL *.90 Jake Rocks122«¬ Aint No Joke122¡ Midnight Getaway112¸¢ 5-4p,led3/16,held sway 13

Claimed by Top Notch Racing from Final Turn Racing Stable LLC and PlayingTheField Racing for $6,250, Synnefias Panagiotis A. - Trainer
30Sep25 Prx9 ft 6K¹^ :22¸½ :45º^ 1:16¶¿ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6mx 72 82-81 5 5 5¶£ 5¸ 3º¡ 2»£ Hernandez J A 125 bL 5.10 Forward Move125»£ Jake Rocks125¹¢ Wizard Serrat122¶ well placed,angled out 11
10Sep25 Pen6 ft 5K¼» :22¼^ :45¿¿ 1:04º½ 3g Clm 4000nw1/6m 57-76 2 7 4¶£ 4¶£ 4£ 1¶¡ Hernandez J A 125 bL *1.00 Jake Rocks125¶¡ Warrior's Cause125¸ Bargaining Power125¸ split foes, willingly 7
Workout(s): 11 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :51.2b 65/80

5
6-1 Green

Chineseiam 66d (L)
Ch.g.5 Winchill - Trikelee by Rattlesnake Bridge, PA
Blue, Gold Diamond, Gold Sleeves with Blue Cuffs, Blue Cap

68 $7,500 Own: Alaricorns
Trn: Harold Wyner (15-3-2-2)

FRANKIE PENNINGTON (34-7-6-5) 125

2026: 1 0 0 0 $410 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 3 2 3 $84,624 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,500
Life: 21 4 4 3 $114,724 Distance: 11 3 2 2 $75,782

Track: 20 3 4 3 $103,474
13Jan26 Prx7 ft 7f¸º :22¾º :45½¼ 1:25¶» 4g Clm 10000 71 78-50 7 3 4¸¢ 4¸ 10¶¶ 10¶½£ Bowman A 125 bL 25.70 B B Bad122º Nostalgia's Smile117¶ Romantic Gamble122¨μ close wide, gave way 10
23Dec25 Prx1 ft 7f¸º :23¶¼ :46»º 1:26¶¿ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L-c 68 56-76 7 4 6º¢ 5¹ 2¶¡ 1¨© Gonzalez M 125 bL 5.70 Chineseiam125¨© Twentyeighttothree122¶¡ Bad Advice122¹ rally inside, got nod 12

Claimed by Alaricorns from Ricardo Rivera Stable for $7,500, Arce Josue - Trainer
09Dec25 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22¶¾ :45º» 1:10»» 3g Clm 12500cnd 66 68-76 1 5 3¡ 3¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ Gonzalez M 122 bL 13.20 Chineseiam122«¬ Trulli Warrior125¹ Real Blues114¹¢ wsteady 5/16, rallied 7
19Nov25 Prx10 ft 6K¹^ :22º¹ :45¼^ 1:17½¾ 3g Clm 12500cnd 70 67-71 1 12 6¸£ 11¾¢ 7¿¡ 7¾ Gonzalez M 122 bL 7.70 Nostalgia's Smile122«¬ Tojo's Mojo119¶¢ Cassation122¨© inside, no threat 12
27Oct25 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :22»½ :46^¸ 1:11¼¶ 3g SOC 16000 - N 70 23-58 5 3 4¾¡ 7¶¶ 7¶¹ 5¶¸¡ Rivera K 118½ bL 6.80 Cojelo Pa Ti117¹¢ Depoli125¸ Solo in Paris125¼wextremely wide stretch 7
07Oct25 Prx4 ft 6K¹^ :22»¹ :45»º 1:18¸¿ 3g Clm 12500cnd-c 71 82-80 3 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¡ Gonzalez S 122 bL 2.40 Starlord122«¬ Real Blues119¡ Chineseiam122¡ long rail duel, gamely 5

Claimed by Ricardo Rivera Stable from Bing Cherry Racing, Inc. for $12,500, Noble James F. - Trainer
15Sep25 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22¼º :45¾¹ 1:11¹¿ 3g Clm 12500nw3/L-c 66-69 3 5 3¶¡ 2¸ 2¸ 3»£ Lopez P 122 bL 3.30 Zanduhoc122¹¢ Solo in Paris125¸¡ Chineseiam122¡ bid turn, empty late 5

Claimed by Bing Cherry Racing, Inc. from Besecker Joseph E. for $12,500, Kirby John T. - Trainer
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 Prx 4F my :50.1b 7/13

6
5-1 Black

Little Lance 62 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Imagining - Babe's Ruler by Roman Ruler, MD
Blue, Grey Belt, Grey Sleeves, Blue Cap

75 $7,500 Own: Anita Racing Stable
Trn: Alfredo Velazquez (10-4-2-0)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (69-12-15-10) 120»

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,190 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2025: 13 1 3 0 $39,530 Off (Dirt): 9 0 1 1 $18,720
Life: 35 6 6 3 $184,110 Distance: 13 4 1 0 $71,320

Track: 4 1 0 1 $19,050
17Feb26 Prx8 mys 6K¹^ :22^¹ :45¼¿ 1:19º¸ 4g Clm 10000 65 96-62 10 8 7º¡ 8¼£ 8¶^ 8¶º£ Rodriguez Y 117» bfL 39.20 Easy Action122¨μ Mac Daddy Too122¸ Backside Buzz117½¢ off rail, no factor 10
13Jan26 Prx7 ft 7f¸º :22¾º :45½¼ 1:25¶» 4g Clm 10000-c 65 92-71 10 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 5¼¢ Silvera R 125 bL 12.30 B B Bad122º Nostalgia's Smile117¶ Romantic Gamble122¨μ vied outside, wknd 10

Claimed by Anita Racing Stable from Jagger, Inc. for $10,000, Ness Jamie - Trainer
26Dec25 Lrl1 ft 6f¼^ :22¾º :46¼¹ 1:12¼¾ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 65 88-87 3 3 2¶¡ 2¹ 2«¬ 1¸¡ Hazlewood Y 118» bL *2.80 Little Lance118¸¡ Laddie Dance126¨μ Prom Knight119£ stalked, driving 11
14Dec25 Lrl4 ft 5K»» :22¸¿ :46½¸ 1:06¹¹ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 64 107-87 3 2 3¹ 3¼¡ 3¸¡ 2¶£ Chuan M 123 bL *1.80 It's Sizzling Time123¶£ Little Lance123¸£ Prom Knight123«¬wchecked 1/16,game 7
07Nov25 Lrl4 ft 6f¼^ :22»¶ :45¸¹ 1:10¹½ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd-c 66 40-62 3 8 6½¡ 6¿ 6¶¸ 7¶»¡* Perez X 123 bfL 5.70 Laddie Dance119½ P J's Song126¨μ It's Sizzling Time123º£ wbrush,pinched start,PL6th 8

Claimed by Jagger, Inc. from Campbell William A. for $7,500, Campbell William A. - Trainer
11Oct25 Lrl3 ft 7f¼^ :22½º :45½½ 1:24¼¼ 3g jShp 12500cnd 68 60-58 5 4 5½ 6¾ 11¶º 11¶½£ Hamilton W 118 bfL 14.90 Formal Affair112¸ Dolice Vita117£ Bill of Rights117¶¢wrail, stumbled 1/4 11
19Sep25 Lrl4 ft 6f¼^ :22¼½ :46ºº 1:11¸¼ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 70-82 4 3 3¸ 3¸ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ Perez X 123 bfL 5.80 Forward Move123¶¡ Little Lance123¨μ B West123¹£wbmp st,tight 5/8,game 7
Workout(s): 11 Feb 26 Prx 5F ft 1:02.2b 7/19
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta /10 cent Superfecta

5 Parx Racing
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $23,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At One Mile Or Over
Since February 9 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $12,500. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Evasive Moves 52 (L)
B.h.5 Take Charge Indy - Distorted Type by Distorted Humor, FL
Black, Gold "V", Black Cuffs on Gold Sleeves, Black Cap

54 $12,500 Own: Trin-Brook Stables, Inc.
Trn: Uriah St. Lewis (36-3-2-6)

AJHARI WILLIAMS (49-4-2-7) 122

2026: 2 1 0 0 $14,210 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $400
2025: 15 1 2 2 $32,250 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $2,390
Life: 30 2 4 2 $70,860 Distance: 7 1 0 1 $19,640

Track: 29 2 4 2 $68,580
16Feb26 Prx2 gds 1mº^ :49¾º 1:15½½ 1:43»¾ 4g Clm 12500nw3/L 57 43-36 9 8» 9¼ 9½£ 9¶^ 8¶½¢ Sanchez M J 122 bL 12.60 Authentic Kingdom122¡ Riley's Rockstar122¶ Regalpains117¸¢ 5w early, no factor 9
15Jan26 Prx5 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :46¿¹ 1:15^º 1:48¹¹ 4g Clm 12500nw2/L 53 79-70 5 6¶¹ 6¶¶ 2½ 1¡ 1£ Sanchez M J 122 bL *2.00 Evasive Moves122£ God Is Life122¶¿ Jace Is No Joke122¼¡ far back; outside bid 6
29Dec25 Prx2 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :47¼¸ 1:14»º 1:46º¶ 3g SOC 16000 - N 56 48-52 3 9¶» 9¶º 7¾¡ 5¶º 5¶¾ Torres B L 118½ bL 11.50 Light My Way122¹ King Deivys125¶¢ Coalville125¸¡ passed fading rivals 9
18Nov25 Prx3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49¿¹ 1:15¿½ 1:47^¿ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 56 ----- 3 6 -- -- -- -- Rivera L D 122 bL 7.90 Inmortal J120¡ King Deivys122¼¡ Redoubtableripken120¶wbobbled, lost rider 6
22Oct25 Prx5 ft 1Bº¾ :49½¾ 1:14»» 1:48¼^ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 54 53-76 3 2¶ 3¸ 4¸¡ 2º 2¶ Rivera L D 122 bL 55.80 Modica122¶ Evasive Moves122»¢ True Connection122¸ rail trip, closed well 8
01Oct25 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¾^ 1:14»¿ 1:44¿^ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 52 40-58 3 6» 6¹¢ 4º¢ 4¼ 4¿¡ Rivera L D 122 bL 13.40 Fully Committed122¸¡ Union Purrfection119»¢ Moving to Kentucky115¶£ rail trip, falteed 7
16Sep25 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :50¶º 1:14¾º 1:44¸¿ 3g SOC 16000 - N 20-41 4 4º 5¶£ 5¶¸ 6¸¹ 6¸»£ Rivera L D 125 bL 49.50 Bottles117¿¡ Encrypt122¹ River's Gamble119¾¢ brief wide bid, stop 6
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :51.4b 45/48 11 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :48.3b 2/16

2
6-1 White

Coalville 59 (L)
B.g.6 Into Mischief - Cathryn Sophia by Street Boss, KY
Blue, Gold Star, Blue Band on Gold Sleeves, Blue Cap

64 $12,500 Own: Maria A. Marquez
Trn: Jose M. Santella-Calderon (30-3-4-1)

JOEZER RANGEL (34-2-4-5) 122

2026: 4 1 2 0 $22,890 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $4,300
2025: 9 0 2 3 $18,590 Off (Dirt): 7 0 3 1 $43,140
Life: 24 2 8 4 $148,630 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $21,000

Track: 17 2 5 2 $89,630
18Feb26 Prx1 mys 1Bº¾ :50¼¿ 1:16»º 1:50¾¼ 4g Clm 7500nw3/L 58 49-68 7 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¶ 1¶¡ 2¡ Silvera R 122 bfL *1.60 Fully Committed122¡ Coalville122¸¡ Real Talented122º¢ stalked, led, willing 7
04Feb26 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47»º 1:13¼½ 1:44»¼ 4g Clm 7500nw3/L 58 51-74 7 10¾¡ 8½ 5» 3¸ 2¶ Rangel J 122 bfL 12.50 Kevin's Strike122¶ Coalville122¡ Badbadbobby122¸¢ rail early, angled out 11
22Jan26 Prx4 gd 6fº^ :23»½ :47¿¾ 1:13^½ 4g Clm 12500nw3/L 63 ---40 1 5 5¸½ 5¶¼ 5¶¿ 5¸^£ Ruiz E 125 bfL 2.40 Adios Jersey122º¡ Regalpains122£ Southern Dream122¿¢wlost action after strt 5
06Jan26 Prx1 ft 6K¹^ :22¼¿ :46^^ 1:19¾^ 4g Clm 12500nw2/L 64 69-84 2 6 6º 5¼¡ 2¶ 1¹ Ruiz E 122 bfL *1.40 Coalville122¹ Authentic Kingdom122¶ Lovemeakaren122¸¢ wide rally, drew away 7
29Dec25 Prx2 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :47¼¸ 1:14»º 1:46º¶ 3g SOC 16000 - N 63 89-74 4 5» 3¸ 2¹ 2¹ 3º¢ Ruiz E 125 bfL 4.30 Light My Way122¹ King Deivys125¶¢ Coalville125¸¡ bid turn, evenly late 9
08Dec25 Prx3 ft 6K¹^ :23¹¸ :47¹^ 1:19¼» 3g SOC 25000/25000 68 59-67 3 6 5¸ 5¶¢ 3¸ 3¾ Ruiz E 120 bL 14.50 Huggy117¶£ Tavern Time117¼¢ Coalville120¡ swung wide, flattened 6
17Nov25 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :23¸» :47¿½ 1:13¾¶ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L-c 67 70-69 5 4 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¸¢ Silvera R 122 bL 3.20 Au Some Warrior119¸¢ Coalville122¸¢ Jackson's Legacy109º¢ vied, resisted, wknd 7

Claimed by Marquez Maria Alejandra from Pewter Stable for $7,500, Demasi Kathleen A. - Trainer

3
6-1 Blue

Encrypt 61 (L)
B.g.4 Thousand Words - Redemption Code by Honor Code, KY
Black, Lime Green Diamonds, Lime Green Diamond Stripe on Sleeves, Lime Green Cap

64 $12,500 Own: Jack J. Armstrong
Trn: Philip T. Aristone (7-2-2-0)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (102-27-15-17) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $410 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 2 5 1 $76,900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 2 6 1 $82,910 Distance: 4 0 3 0 $26,160

Track: 13 1 6 1 $63,130
12Jan26 Prx5 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49ºº 1:14¿» 1:46¶¶ 4g Clm 12500nw3/L 65 33-54 1 7¹¢ 7º£ 7»¢ 7»¢ 7¶¸¢ Sanchez M J 122 bfL 3.20 Tojo's Mojo122¡ Morethanafeeling122¶£ Riley's Rockstar122¨μ trailed throughout 7
23Dec25 Prx3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :50¸» 1:15^» 1:45¸¿ 3g SOC 16000 - N 73 10-45 5 6¹¢ 8¼ 8¶¶ 8¶» 8¸¶¢ Sanchez M J 122 bfL 6.20 Heat Alert125«¬ Chris's Revenge122¶ Tested122¸ wide, no factor 8
24Nov25 Prx4 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49¹º 1:14¸¼ 1:45¶¾ 3g SOC 16000 - N 70 42-77 4 4¶¢ 4¶¢ 4¸ 2¶ 1«¬ Sanchez M J 122 bfL *.50 Encrypt122«¬ Light My Way122¼ Keeping the Faith122¸¡ wbumped start, rallied 5
29Oct25 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49¶¹ 1:14¹½ 1:44¼¹ 3g SOC 16000 - N 68 38-80 4 5¹¡ 5¹ 4¶¢ 1«¬ 2¡ Sanchez M J 122 bfL 1.80 Tested119¡ Encrypt122¶^ Light My Way122¨μ swung wide, outdueled 6
08Oct25 Prx5 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¹¾ 1:14¹¸ 1:45½¼ 3g SOC 16000 - N 67 64-69 1 5¶¸ 5½¡ 5¸¡ 3º 3º£ Sanchez M J 122 bfL *.60 Cobblestone Bridge125º£ Skull Honor122«¬ Encrypt122¼¢ very wide final turn 5
16Sep25 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :50¶º 1:14¾º 1:44¸¿ 3g SOC 16000 - N 22-67 3 3¹ 2¶ 2¹ 2¼ 2¿¡ Adorno A 122 bfL 2.80 Bottles117¿¡ Encrypt122¹ River's Gamble119¾¢ bid turn, no match 6
26Aug25 Prx7 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48»¸ 1:14¶¸ 1:44¸¿ 3g SOC 16000 - N 49-75 2 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 5¸¢ 2º 2¶¢ Adorno A 120 bfL 4.80 Chachaching125¶¢ Encrypt120¹¡ Wrap and Send120¸£ bid behind stablemate 8
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :51.1b 48/70

4
4-1 Yellow

Union Express 63 (L)
B.g.6 Accelerate - I'm a Flake by Mineshaft, KY
Royal Blue, Royal Blue "BJC" on Gold Inverted Triangle, Gold Bars on Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

65 $12,500 Own: Branjam Stable and Dave Clark
Trn: Louis C. Linder, Jr. (42-3-4-7)

DEXTER HADDOCK (90-10-13-12) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,830 Turf: 9 0 2 1 $30,835
2025: 9 1 2 1 $38,913 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,140
Life: 21 2 3 4 $80,433 Distance: 12 2 2 2 $54,878

Track: 1 0 0 0 $690
16Feb26 Prx2 gds 1mº^ :49¾º 1:15½½ 1:43»¾ 4g Clm 12500nw3/L 64 63-58 7 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¡ 2¶ 5º¢ Haddock D 122 bL 3.90 Authentic Kingdom122¡ Riley's Rockstar122¶ Regalpains117¸¢ pace, dueled, weaken 9
17Jan26 Aqu1 ft 1mº» :47¶¸ 1:12¹^ 1:39¸¼ 4g Clm 12500nw3/L 69 79-58 2 2¡ 3¡ 3¹ 3½¡ 5¶º Silvera R 123 bL 10.89 Confabulation123¾£ Flat On123¶ Kismeholdmethrlme123¡ ins foe,rail trn,tired 6
13Dec25 Aqu5 ft 1mº» :46¼º 1:12¹¶ 1:39¼¹ 3g Clm 17500nw3/L 74 89-59 7 4¶¡ 6¹ 6º¢ 6¾¡ 7¶½ Silvera R 123 bL 18.36 Smilensaycheese120¼ Confabulation123£ Flat On123¶¡ bmp brk,4p turn,5p1/4 10
29Nov25 Aqu8 ft 1mº» :46º^ 1:11¿^ 1:38¼½ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 75 73-71 2 4¶¡ 5¶¡ 5¸£ 4¸ 1£ Silvera R 123 bL 10.34 Union Express123£ Prince of Dance123¨© The Boondocker120£ ins turn,mvd out,rally 8
22Oct25 Baq4 gd p¿ 1B¶½^ :48º» 1:13¹¿ 1:44¿½ 3g Clm 35000nw2/L 78 62-47 1 12¶¸ 12¶¸ 11¶¹ 12¶¾ 12¸¼ Elliott C 124 bL 30.12 Landauer124¨μ Landman Friday120¶ Real Savvy120£ whit rail, check 6 1/2 12
13Sep25 Baq11 fm p¿ 1B¶½^ :47^¸ 1:11»¶ 1:42¾¾ 3g Clm 35000nw2/L 90-82 11 6»¡ 6¼¢ 6¹¡ 6¶£ 4¶¡ Silvera R 124 bL 19.64 Hedge the Risk124«¬ Landauer124¶¢ Catalina Crush124¨μ 5w upper, kept on 11
24Jul25 Sar10 fm h 1N»¹ :47¾¿ 1:11»» 1:47»^ 3g Clm 35000nw2/L 69-79 1 9¶¶ 10¶^ 10¶^ 10¶^ 7¼¢ Elliott C 125 bL 22.10 Right to Win125£ Hamilton's Way125£ Dakota Country125¡whit gate st, 6w upper 10
Workout(s): 11 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :51.0b 54/80 8 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 60/66

5
3-1 Green

Riley's Rockstar 61 (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Gift Box - Miraculously by Hat Trick (JPN), KY
Red, Yellow Braces and "RL", Yellow Band on Sleeves, Red Cap

63 $12,500 Own: Rolando Lima
Trn: Elliott Soto- Martinez (29-4-3-5)

ABNER ADORNO (77-7-18-13) 122

2026: 2 0 1 1 $7,130 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 3 1 $41,200 Off (Dirt): 6 0 2 1 $15,780
Life: 14 2 4 3 $67,010 Distance: 4 0 2 1 $14,960

Track: 14 2 4 3 $67,010
16Feb26 Prx2 gds 1mº^ :49¾º 1:15½½ 1:43»¾ 4g Clm 12500nw3/L 60 50-64 5 7º¡ 6º 5¹¡ 4¹¡ 2¡ Adorno A 122 bL *2.60 Authentic Kingdom122¡ Riley's Rockstar122¶ Regalpains117¸¢ late rally inside 9
12Jan26 Prx5 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49ºº 1:14¿» 1:46¶¶ 4g Clm 12500nw3/L 64 43-70 3 6¶£ 6¶£ 6¹¢ 4¸ 3¸¢ Adorno A 122 bL 6.20 Tojo's Mojo122¡ Morethanafeeling122¶£ Riley's Rockstar122¨μ rated btwn, willingly 7
23Dec25 Prx3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :50¸» 1:15^» 1:45¸¿ 3g SOC 16000 - N 63 16-54 1 7¹¡ 6º¡ 7½¡ 6¶¸ 6¶»£ Martinez F 122 bL 3.70 Heat Alert125«¬ Chris's Revenge122¶ Tested122¸ inside, no response 8
24Nov25 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48º¼ 1:13¿¿ 1:44º¼ 3g Clm 12500cnd-c 62 59-82 6 5¸£ 4¶¢ 3¸ 2¸ 2¶ Adorno A 119 bL 6.70 Earl of Dassel115¶ Riley's Rockstar119½ Heat Alert122¶¢ rallied, gamely 7

Claimed by Lima Rolando from Horse Haven Stable for $12,500, Lake Scott A. - Trainer
15Sep25 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¿¾ 1:13¶½ 1:44¹¶ 3g Clm 12500cnd 51-58 5 5¹ 5»¡ 3¿ 3¶¶ 3¶» Adorno A 119 bL 6.60 Gametime Gladiator122¾ Carcharoth122½ Riley's Rockstar119¶º¢ no match top pair 6
18Aug25 Prx7 mys 7f¸º :22¶¿ :44¾º 1:23º½ 3g Clm 20000cnd ---54 6 11 11¶¾ 11¸¶ 11¸^ 11¶¼£ Ocasio L M 117 bL 20.90 Amore d'Oro122º£ Zanduhoc122¡ Torpedo Run122¨μ trailed throughout 11
16Jul25 Prx8 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47ºº 1:12¼^ 1:42¿½ 3g Clm 25000 (30-20)nw3/L 52-60 7 6¼£ 6º£ 5¼ 5¶¸ 4¶º Adorno A 119 bL 4.70 Lost and Confused125¼£ Jackson Road120¸ My Imagination125»¢ sluggish, no factor 7
Workout(s): 2 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :48.3b 4/11

6
5-1 Black

Lookin Wild 59d (L)
Ch.g.4 Lookin At Lucky - Wildcat Combat by Messner, PA
White, Blue Belt, White Cap

57 $12,500 Own: Pleasant Fields at Harmony Hill, LLC
Trn: Miguel A. Penaloza (15-4-1-2)

JEAN AGUILAR (30-6-0-4) 125

2026: 3 2 0 1 $36,834 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 0 3 1 $23,408 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $24,280
Life: 15 2 3 2 $60,242 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $3,750

Track: 13 2 2 2 $56,492
18Feb26 Prx7 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :49¾½ 1:16¸º 1:48¸¾ 4g Clm 7500nw2/L 54 44-67 8 5¹ 3¹ 3¸ 2«¬ 1¶¡ Aguilar J 122 bfL 3.20 Lookin Wild122¶¡ Roxton122¨μ Prince Lucas122¶¢ wide bid, edged clear 9
03Feb26 Prx3 ft 1Bº¾ :48º½ 1:14^º 1:46¿» 4g Clm 7500nw2/L 51 51-62 7 6º¢ 4¸ 3¶¡ 2¶ 3¶¢ Gonzalez, Jr. F 125 bfL 10.30 Sheer Dominance122¶ Marchin Into April117¨μ Lookin Wild125¨© wide trip, bid, flat 8
14Jan26 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49^¶ 1:15¶¹ 1:46¼½ 4g Mcl 12500 58 43-58 3 3¹ 3¶¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 1¶ Gonzalez, Jr. F 125 bfL 18.10 Lookin Wild125¶ Winning Song125¸¡ Bermuda Triangle125º¡ angled out, rally btwn 7
02Sep25 Prx3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¶^ 1:13¼¾ 1:45¶¿ 3g Mcl 10000 ----- 6 7¶^ -- -- -- -- Rivera K 115½ bL 8.40 Just Cheesy115¶^ Authentic Kingdom122º It's Authentic122¸¢ wpoor action, eased 7
31Jul25 Pen7 fts 1m½^ :51^¶ 1:17¸» 1:42¿¸ 3g Mcl 10000 8-39 4 2¶¡ 2º¡ 3¹ 3¹¡ 2¾¢ Zambrana J 117» bL *.70 Naughty Squidward125¾¢ Lookin Wild117¹ Downtown Man122¡ chased,steady effort 5
09Jul25 Prx5 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¾¼ 1:14º½ 1:45½^ 3g Mcl 12500 43-63 5 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 2¨μ Haddock D 120 bL 3.90 Prairie Dunes120¨μ Lookin Wild120¡ Midnight Dreamer120¡ rail, could not get by 8
18Jun25 Prx3 gd 7f¸º :23ºº :46ºº 1:25½¿ 3g Mcl 12500 11-47 1 5 4» 5» 3º¡ 2¸£ Haddock D 120 bL 11.30 Addyson's Dream125¸£ Lookin Wild120¶ Peace Crusader125¸ inside lane, closed 6
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Prx 6F ft 1:15.4b 1/1 18 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.2b 38/99

7
7-2 Orange

Mr. Mendelssohn 74 (L)
Ch.g.6 Mendelssohn - Miss Relentless by Mr. Greeley, KY
Black, Black Cap

76 $12,500 Own: Lucerito Garcia Colon
Trn: Jose M. Santella-Calderon (30-3-4-1)

SILVESTRE GONZALEZ (70-6-9-10) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 1 0 0 $12,658
2025: 10 1 0 5 $23,230 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $11,430
Life: 19 2 1 7 $42,228 Distance: 11 1 1 5 $26,440

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Nov25 Mnr7 ft 1mº¾ :48º½ 1:13¹» 1:40¶º 3g Str 4000cnd 77 62-79 4 6¸£ 5¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¹ 3º£ Gomez A 123 fL 10.90 Force of Justice126¹ Khozan's Valentine123¶£ Mr. Mendelssohn123¸¡ bid mid track, hung, 7
04Nov25 Mnr4 ft 1mº¾ :49º½ 1:14¼¿ 1:41¸¾ 3g Str 4000cnd 78 47-67 3 3¹ 3¶ 2º 3¶ 3¼¡ Taboada Flores L 126 fL 2.50 Khozando123º£ Enjoy Baseball126¶£ Mr. Mendelssohn126¶½¢ mid move, bid short 5
26Oct25 Mnr7 ft 1mº¾ :48¹¾ 1:12»» 1:39¸¼ 3g Str 4000cnd 77 38-88 5 5½ 6¿ 4¼ 3½¡ 4º Weatherly B 126 fL 10.40 Force of Justice123¹ Khozando123¡ Man On the Moon123¡ finished well mid tk 7
07Oct25 Mnr2 mys 1ÇÀ »^ :47¾½ 1:12½¾ 1:43¶¼ 3g Clm 4000nw2/L/x-c 67 66-95 1 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 1» 1¶¶¡ Negron L 123 L 1.60 Mr. Mendelssohn123¶¶¡ Bernie Goes Boom111¾ Ny's Only One123¶¸¢ drew off, ridden out, 7

Claimed by Brown Linda from Rodriguez Rudy R. for $4,000, Vazquez Juan C. - Trainer
28Jun25 Baq7 fm p¿ 1m½^ :47»º 1:11»¶ 1:35¾» 3g Clm 35000nw2/L 71-74 5 7¼£ 7»£ 7¹£ 6¹£ 5¶£ Silvera R 124 L 9.20 Mo Kreesa118¨μ Union Express119¡ Via Della Spiga124¡ 3w upper, outfinished 8
15Jun25 Baq8 sysu 1m»^ :45¸º 1:09¾^ 1:35º¿ 3g SOC 50000/50000 36-62 3 6¶º 6¶¼ 6¶¸ 6¶¹ 5¶½¡ Prat F 124 L 6.70 Register124¸¢ Willintoriskitall119¶^¡ Sky Masterson118¸¢ 5w upper, no impact 6
03May25 Baq4 ft 6f»¸ :22¾» :45½^ 1:11^¾ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L-c 45-73 2 6 4¹¡ 4º 3º¡ 3¸ Davis D 123 L 8.20 Camm' Duke123¶¡ Prince of Truth123¡ Mr. Mendelssohn123¹¢ chased ins, mild kick 6

Claimed by Rodriguez Rudy R. from Bran Jam Stable and Clark, David W. for $17,500, Charlerie Gregory E. - Trainer
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 Prx 4F gd :51.2b 52/57 a15 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :49.2b 1/5 6 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :49.3b 39/77
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / 50 cent Philly BIG 5

6 Parx Racing
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $18,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since September 9. Weight, 125 Lbs Non-winners
Of A Race At One Mile Or Over Since February 9 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000 (Races Where Entered For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Creme Caramel 52 (L)
Ch.m.7 Tale of Ekati - Perfect Forever by Perfect Soul (IRE), KY
Purple and Green "Coqui Emblem" Green Cap

47 $5,000 Own: Stephanie Delvalle Pagan
Trn: Abdul Williams (16-2-0-3)

LUIS M. OCASIO (53-3-2-6) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $4,650
2025: 15 1 2 2 $27,910 Off (Dirt): 9 0 2 0 $12,150
Life: 54 6 5 6 $126,480 Distance: 8 1 1 2 $20,290

Track: 43 5 5 5 $110,590
01Dec25 Prx10 ft 6K¹^ :22¸¾ :45½½ 1:20¶¾ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx 54 56-47 8 9 8½¢ 8¶^ 8¶¸ 8¶¶¢ Ocasio L M 125 bfL 48.80 Union Belle122¡ Bedtime Story125¨© Queen Wiggy115¶ 3w turn, no rally 11
18Nov25 Prx10 ft 7f¸º :23¹¶ :47¹¹ 1:28¸¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx 51 68-59 2 6 2¸¡ 2¶¡ 1¶ 1«¬ Ocasio L M 122 bL 20.10 Creme Caramel122«¬ Burning Embers112¸£ Mikey's Song115¶¢ rallied, led, held on 9
14Oct25 Prx4 gd 6K¹^ :23½½ :47¼¸ 1:19^» 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx 53 12-39 3 5 4¹ 6º£ 7¿¡ 7¶¼ Ocasio L M 122 bfL 31.60 Why Not Babe122¨© Old Head122¾¡ K D Kakes122¨© chased 3w, faded 7
09Sep25 Prx1 ft 7f¸º :23½¶ :46½¿ 1:25¿¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx 28-48 1 6 4¸ 3¸¡ 3½¡ 3»£ Ocasio L M 122 bfL 25.50 Boca Royalty122¸¢ Dream Chaser115¹¡ Creme Caramel122¡ rail trip, up show 6
27Aug25 Prx3 ft 6fº^ :23¶¾ :47¼¾ 1:14^º 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx 46-40 5 4 2¶ 2¸¡ 2¹ 4º¡ Ocasio L M 122 bfL 12.00 Gia's Fuego117¡ Forest Maiden122¹ K D Kakes122¶ vied wide, wknd 6
Workout(s): 12 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :51.0b 29/45 4 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :49.4b 2/2

2
3-1 White

Mollewantacracker 60d (L)
B.m.5 Hoppertunity - Silvikova by Badge of Silver, PA
Turquoise, White Epaulets, Grey Sleeves, Turquoise Diamonds on Grey Cap

47 $5,000 Own: Philip Rubin Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Michael V. Pino (52-13-8-9)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (69-12-15-10) 117»

2026: 1 0 1 0 $5,040 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 1 0 $21,520 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $23,770
Life: 18 5 2 0 $106,550 Distance: 5 2 1 0 $39,740

Track: 18 5 2 0 $106,550
08Jan26 Prx3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :51»¼ 1:17¼¾ 1:49¿¸ 4gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx-c 52 21-51 2 2¶ 3¸ 2¸¡ 2» 2º¡ Rangel J 125 bfL 2.90 Classy Miss115º¡ Mollewantacracker125¹¢ Tomarie122½¢ bid turn, no match 5

Claimed by Philip Rubin Racing Stable LLC from Marquez Maria for $5,000, Santaella-Calderon Jose M. - Trainer
09Dec25 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¶¶ 1:12¶º 1:42¼½ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx 45 56-68 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¡ Rangel J 122 bfL 3.90 Mollewantacracker122¡ Lullaby Land122¹ Hi Heeled Warrior122½¢ vied inside, dug in 8
05Nov25 Prx4 ft 1mº^ :49»¶ 1:15»¸ 1:43¾º 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx 51 38-21 4 6¸¢ 6¸¢ 5¼¡ 6¶¶ 6¶^¡ Ruiz E 122 bfL 2.10 Waitwaitdonttellme122¨μ Goldcrest122¶ Liam's Kiss122¹ lacked response 7
29Oct25 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :23¶¿ :47»^ 1:13¹º 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx 54 56-38 3 2 1¶ 1«¬ 4¹¡ 5¶¶¡ Vasquez W 122 bfL *2.10 So Swell122¹¢ Fuhgeddaboudit122»£ K D Kakes122¶£ clear, hooked, tired 6
01Oct25 Prx4 ft 1mº^ :49»¹ 1:15^½ 1:41½º 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx 46 48-62 5 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 2¨© Gonzalez S 122 bfL 3.20 Classy Miss112¨© Mollewantacracker122½£ Tomarie122¸ led, collared, nailed 7
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 Prx 4F gd :49.3b 32/57 14 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :50.4b 36/70 6 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :48.0b 8/77 1 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :51.2b 6/8

3
4-1 Blue

Classy Miss 59 (L)
B.m.7 Strong Mandate - Express Miss by Unbridled Express, KY
Burgundy, Black "M" on White Ball, White Stars on Sleeves, Burgundy Cap

59 $5,000 Own: M Racing Stable
Trn: Jordan M. Bullock (7-1-0-1)

ANTHONY Y. NUNEZ (8-0-0-1) 122

2026: 2 1 0 0 $11,400 Turf: 4 0 2 0 $10,690
2025: 15 2 1 5 $39,870 Off (Dirt): 9 2 0 2 $34,180
Life: 62 10 9 10 $225,428 Distance: 11 3 2 3 $59,105

Track: 51 9 7 8 $184,670
11Feb26 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49½^ 1:16¹» 1:48¶¶ 4gk Clm 7500nw1/3mx 60 61-59 5 5¶£ 4¶¢ 5¼ 5½¡ 5¶^¢ Catala J 115½ bfL 27.70 Ree Nee's Six117½¢ More Ransom117¨μ Roman Goddess122«¬ rail trip, bid, faded 7
08Jan26 Prx3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :51»¼ 1:17¼¾ 1:49¿¸ 4gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx 59 26-58 3 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¸¡ 1» 1º¡ Catala J 115½ bfL *1.00 Classy Miss115º¡ Mollewantacracker125¹¢ Tomarie122½¢ fanned wide, drew off 5
31Dec25 Prx5 ft 6K¹^ :23¶º :47¸¼ 1:19¹^ 3gk SOC 10000/20000 61 50-68 5 5 5» 5¼¡ 6¶¸ 6¶¸¡ Catala J 118½ bfL 49.60 Confirmed Star125¼¡ Concrete Faze122«¬ Braquet127¶¢ wide, gave way 6
03Nov25 Prx6 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¼¼ 1:13¾¿ 1:46¼º 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx 61 74-58 6 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¡ 3¹ Catala J 112¶ b̂fL 6.30 Bunny Bonus117£ Megan's Noel122¸¢ Classy Miss112¹£ pursued, weakened 8
15Oct25 Prx5 ft 1mº^ :48º¿ 1:14»¸ 1:40¿¶ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx 59 70-61 4 3¶¡ 4¸ 2¡ 4¶¡ 3¼¢ Catala J 115¶ b̂fL 4.20 Amy Mule122º¡ Beyond a Million115¶£ Classy Miss115¶ wide turn, flattened 9
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.2b 32/50

4
10-1 Yellow

Obstinate 52 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.9 Tiznow - Switched Up by Pleasantly Perfect, KY
Black, White Star Badge Emblem, Red Braces, Red Stripe on Black Sleeves, Black Cap

38 $5,000 Own: Joseph Gamboa
Trn: Felix L. Flores-Coba (14-2-1-1)

ELISEO RUIZ (32-9-4-3) 125

2026: 2 1 0 0 $11,210 Turf: 9 0 0 1 $7,980
2025: 6 2 0 0 $30,750 Off (Dirt): 11 3 4 0 $88,430
Life: 65 10 12 8 $311,133 Distance: 25 2 5 3 $92,107

Track: 54 9 10 7 $267,040
18Feb26 Prx4 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :49^¾ 1:15»¾ 1:47¼¼ 4gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx 39 70-73 2 2«¬ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¹ 1£ Ruiz E 122 fL 18.10 Obstinate122£ Thegoddessofsnakes122¶» Miss Chamita122«¬ vied, clear, driving 7
14Jan26 Prx3 ft 1mº^ :49¾» 1:15¶¼ 1:41^¸ 4gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx-w 49 34-1 5 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 6¶¶ 5¸º 6º¶¢ Ruiz E 122 fL 12.20 Goldcrest122¶»¢ Girlfromouterspace122¹£ Hi Heeled Warrior122¶¾ stopped abruptly 6
24Dec25 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :23^¾ :47½¿ 1:15¸¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx-w 56 ---11 11 11 12¶¼ 12¶¾ 12¸^ 12¸^£ Castillo A 122 fL 27.10 Rolls Royce Joyce118£ Popthechampagne Ro122¶ Winkiwinki122£ off rail, outrun 12
06May25 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48º^ 1:14^¶ 1:45½^ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx 51-59 4 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Wolfsont A 122 fL *1.80 Obstinate122¶¢ Dorothy's the Boss122¿£ Liam's Kiss122¶¡ vied 2w, drew clr 7
22Apr25 Prx7 ft 6K¹^ :22½¹ :47¶^ 1:19¹¶ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx 74-44 1 5 7¸£ 9¼£ 7¶» 7¶½ Hernandez A 122 fL 4.40 Bright Kohana125¼£ Boca Royalty122¸£ So Swell122¸¢ wtaken up far turn 9
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 Prx 4F gd :50.3b 43/57 11 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :52.0b 72/80 23 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :49.2b 25/76 6 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :49.1b 8/24

5
5-1 Green

Tomarie 52d (L)
B.m.10 Exclusive Quality - Restless Summer by El Corredor, PA
Blue, Light Blue Fire and Horse, Light Blue Band on Sleeves, Blue Cap

47 $5,000 Own: Trending Stable
Trn: Josue Arce (39-4-8-7)

ADAM BOWMAN (37-2-1-7) 122

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,772 Turf: 6 0 0 0 $4,550
2025: 20 1 3 4 $57,038 Off (Dirt): 20 4 2 4 $111,250
Life: 105 14 8 23 $472,774 Distance: 32 5 3 9 $145,864

Track: 94 14 7 20 $451,472
08Jan26 Prx3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :51»¼ 1:17¼¾ 1:49¿¸ 4gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx 52 18-46 4 4¸¡ 4¹ 4½ 3¿ 3½£ Bowman A 122 bL 5.80 Classy Miss115º¡ Mollewantacracker125¹¢ Tomarie122½¢ faded turn, came again 5
24Dec25 Prx10 ft 6K¹^ :23¶» :47»¿ 1:22¹¸ 3gk Str 7500nw1/y 48 47-56 2 6 8»¢ 8¾£ 4¸ 1¡ Bowman A 125 bL 39.70 Tomarie125¡ Bad Temper125¼ Fuhgeddaboudit125«¬wwait 1/4, late rally 12
09Dec25 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¶¶ 1:12¶º 1:42¼½ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx 47 53-50 4 3¨μ 3¶ 5¹ 4½¡ 4¶^£ Bowman A 122 bL 25.60 Mollewantacracker122¡ Lullaby Land122¹ Hi Heeled Warrior122½¢ vied btwn, tired 8
18Nov25 Prx10 ft 7f¸º :23¹¶ :47¹¹ 1:28¸¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx 49 54-40 8 2 4º¡ 7½ 7½£ 8¶^ Rivera L D 122 bL 8.10 Creme Caramel122«¬ Burning Embers112¸£ Mikey's Song115¶¢ 3-4w, no factor 9
05Nov25 Prx4 ft 1mº^ :49»¶ 1:15»¸ 1:43¾º 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx 52 46-31 2 1¡ 1«¬ 3¶ 4º 5º¢ Bowman A 122 bL 19.20 Waitwaitdonttellme122¨μ Goldcrest122¶ Liam's Kiss122¹ led for half, faltered 7
Workout(s): 21 Feb 26 Prx 4F my :51.1b 24/30

6
7-2 Black

Amy Mule 58 (L)
Ch.m.5 Army Mule - Joyful Frolic by Curlin, KY
Green, Green "RASE" on White Diamond Belt, Light Gray Sleeves, Green Cap

60 $5,000 Own: Rase Stables
Trn: Elliott Soto- Martinez (29-4-3-5)

MELVIS GONZALEZ (41-3-6-5) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,970 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $325
2025: 16 2 3 2 $54,560 Off (Dirt): 6 0 0 2 $11,280
Life: 33 5 5 4 $115,230 Distance: 6 1 0 1 $15,635

Track: 22 3 5 3 $85,360
11Feb26 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49½^ 1:16¹» 1:48¶¶ 4gk Clm 7500nw1/3mx-c 61 41-45 4 7½£ 6½¢ 6¿ 6¶¹ 6¶¿ Sanchez M J 122 bL *1.20 Ree Nee's Six117½¢ More Ransom117¨μ Roman Goddess122«¬ far back, no response 7

Claimed by Rase Stables from Philip Rubin Racing Stable LLC for $7,500, Pino Michael V. - Trainer
13Jan26 Prx2 ft 1mº^ :49¾¶ 1:14¿¹ 1:40¼» 4gk Clm 10000-c 66 38-57 3 5¼ 4¸¡ 5»¡ 4¾¡ 4¶¸¡ Gonzalez S 122 bfL 3.60 Tempting Lady122¿¡ Karen's Honor122¸¢ Umbral122£ inside, no rally 5

Claimed by Philip Rubin Racing Stable LLC from Moriarty Michael S. for $10,000, Dandy Ronald J. - Trainer
29Dec25 Prx6 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :47½» 1:14º¼ 1:46¼¹ 3gk Clm 7500nw1/3mx-c 66 63-76 6 8¶¶ 8¿¢ 4¾¡ 3¾ 3¶¡ Haddock D 122 bL 3.40 Date Night Kisses117¡ Goldcrest122¶ Amy Mule122¶^£ far back, wide surge 9

Claimed by Moriarty Michael S. from Chamatsos John for $7,500, Pino Michael V. - Trainer
04Nov25 Prx3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48º» 1:14½º 1:45¾¾ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-5)-c 64 65-64 1 4½ 3º 3º 2½ 2¾¢ Haddock D 125 bL 1.10 Chelsea Wall125¾¢ Amy Mule125¶¹¢ Extremely Gruntled125¿ inside,easily 2nd best 4

Claimed by Chamatsos John from Candy's Racing Stable for $7,500, Gallimore Trevor - Trainer
15Oct25 Prx5 ft 1mº^ :48º¿ 1:14»¸ 1:40¿¶ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx-c 59 60-71 1 7¼¡ 6»¢ 4¸¡ 1¡ 1º¡ Haddock D 122 bL *1.30 Amy Mule122º¡ Beyond a Million115¶£ Classy Miss115¶ angled out, drew off 9

Claimed by Candy's Racing Stable from Orantes Luis R. for $5,000, Tapsas Ilias - Trainer
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Prx 4F my :49.1b 6/14 a5 Feb 26 Prx 3F ft :36.4b 1/3 18 Dec 25 Prx 3F ft :39.0b 13/13

7
5-1 Orange

Lino and Me 54 (L)
B.f.4 Uncle Lino - Level With Me by Rock Slide, MD
Blue, White Blocks. Red Stars on White Sleeves, Blue Cap

50 $5,000 Own: David L. Neilson
Trn: Hugo O. Padilla (39-11-9-2)

ANGEL CASTILLO (52-7-6-4) 122

2026: 3 0 1 0 $5,240 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $400
2025: 12 2 1 2 $43,515 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,510
Life: 21 3 2 4 $69,910 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $13,250

Track: 8 1 1 2 $23,500
18Feb26 Prx6 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :49¹¸ 1:16¶º 1:48¾^ 4gk Clm 7500nw4/L 54 64-32 7 3¸ 3¡ 3¶ 6¼ 7¶¾¡ Hernandez A 122 bL 5.70 I'm a Lucky Girl117£ Faytastic122º¡ Zoning Order122¡ 3w bid, duel, gave way 8
22Jan26 Prx6 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49^½ 1:15º¾ 1:48º^ 4gk Clm 7500nw4/L 55 64-54 4 3¹¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 5»¢ Catala J 115½ bL *.80 Tariba Dream122«¬ You Know Me125º Alma Brilha122£ 3w bid, duel, weaken 7
13Jan26 Prx10 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¹¼ 1:15¹» 1:48º» 4gk Clm 7500nw4/L 57 54-42 12 9»£ 6¹¢ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¡ Catala J 118½ bL *2.30 Got Game122¶¡ Lino and Me118º Everheart117¨μ win tight on rail 5/16 12
22Dec25 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49¾¹ 1:15¹¶ 1:45¾º 3gk Clm 7500cnd 52 43-78 6 1¶ 1¸¡ 1º 1¼ 1¶¸¢ Catala J 113½ bL 4.70 Lino and Me113¶¸¢ Shock120¹ Reina Mar122º¡ clear, widened driving 9
09Dec25 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¶¶ 1:12¶º 1:42¼½ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx 61 57-41 8 2«¬ 1«¬ 4¸ 5¾¡ 6¶¼¡ Ocasio L M 119 bL 2.30 Mollewantacracker122¡ Lullaby Land122¹ Hi Heeled Warrior122½¢ vied 3-2w, faded 8

8
12-1 Pink

Waitwaitdonttellme 52 (L)
B.m.6 Mucho Macho Man - Yolie's Choice by Silver Deputy, NY
White, Blue and Burgundy Sash, Blue and Burgundy Stripe on Sleeves, White Cap

47 $5,000 Own: Leslye G. Bouchard
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

PATRICK HENRY, JR. (18-2-1-2) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $250
2025: 16 2 3 5 $52,490 Off (Dirt): 6 2 0 2 $38,830
Life: 39 6 6 13 $178,132 Distance: 6 1 1 2 $22,830

Track: 11 2 2 4 $40,790
29Dec25 Prx6 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :47½» 1:14º¼ 1:46¼¹ 3gk Clm 7500nw1/3mx 59 90-19 7 3¸ 4¶ 5¿ 8¸» 8¹½¢ Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 bL 38.10 Date Night Kisses117¡ Goldcrest122¶ Amy Mule122¶^£ brief speed, stopped 9
26Nov25 Prx3 sys 1mº^ :47¾½ 1:13¾» 1:40¾» 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx-c 61 67-43 4 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¶ 3¼¡ 3¶¸¢ Gonzalez M 125 bL 8.70 Roman Goddess125»¢ Miss Chamita122½ Waitwaitdonttellme125¹£ pursued winner, faded 6

Claimed by Bouchard Leslye G. from Trending Stable for $5,000, Arce Josue - Trainer
05Nov25 Prx4 ft 1mº^ :49»¶ 1:15»¸ 1:43¾º 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx-c 61 40-38 7 2¡ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¹¡ 1¨μ Gonzalez M 122 bL *1.70 Waitwaitdonttellme122¨μ Goldcrest122¶ Liam's Kiss122¹ faded turn, came again 7

Claimed by Trending Stable from Double B Racing Stables for $5,000, Soto- Martinez Elliott - Trainer
15Oct25 Prx3 ft 6fº^ :22»¶ :46¹¶ 1:13^¾ 3gk Clm 7500nw1/3mx 59 37-64 1 10 9½£ 9¾£ 6½¡ 4¹¡ Gonzalez M 122 bL 3.60 Could Be a Cougar118¸£ Solemn Oath122¨© Miss M M122£ closed well inside 10
29Sep25 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22¾º :46¸¿ 1:12¶¶ 3gk Clm 7500nw1/3mx 61 46-63 2 3 5¶£ 4¸ 3¹ 3¸ Martinez F 122 bL 6.70 Creative Copy122¶¢ Goldcrest115£ Waitwaitdonttellme122¹£ brief bid, evenly late 7
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :51.0b 42/70 10 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :50.1b 12/26 18 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.2b 37/99
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 7-10) / 10 cent Superfecta

7 Parx Racing
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $28,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since February 9 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming
Price $16,000, For Each $2,000 To $12,000 2 lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Sister Eve 60d (L)
B.m.5 Warrior's Reward - Sky Mystic by Sky Mesa, PA
Black, Puerto Rican Flag, Black Cap

62 $16,000 Own: Raul Parrilla
Trn: Jose M. Santella-Calderon (30-3-4-1)

LUIS M. OCASIO (53-3-2-6) 122

2026: 1 0 1 0 $7,840 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 17 3 1 4 $83,177 Off (Dirt): 6 1 1 0 $28,010
Life: 29 4 4 4 $115,702 Distance: 13 1 2 3 $49,278

Track: 21 3 2 3 $91,002
16Feb26 Prx7 gd 6fº^ :22¼º :46¸¾ 1:12¸¶ 4gk Clm 16000 (16-12) 57 59-78 3 4 5»¡ 5¼ 3½ 2¹¢ Ocasio L M 122 bfL 52.70 Could Be a Cougar117¹¢ Sister Eve122¶¢ Always Laughing122«¬ split foes,closed well 6
23Dec25 Prx5 ft 5Kº¾ :22½½ :46¼¶ 1:05^¼ 3gk Clm 10000cnd 58 12-47 3 10 10¶^ 10¶¹ 10¶¼ 7¶¼¢ Ocasio L M 122 bfL 39.50 Sonadora Girl125¹ Awesome Annmarie122º¡ Bright Kohana122¶¡ inside, no factor 10
20Nov25 Pen3 ft 6f¼» :23¸¾ :46¾¸ 1:11¾¸ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd 62 47-72 1 3 2¶ 3¸ 3¡ 3¸¡ Ocasio L M 121 bL 16.10 Shigeko121¶¢ Pageant Princess121¶¢ Sister Eve121¶ 3p-ins, bid1/8, evened 5
11Nov25 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48º¹ 1:15^^ 1:46¹¶ 3gk Clm 10000cnd 63 69-47 5 3¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 3»¡ 4¶¼ Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 bfL 20.00 Center Stage125¹¡ Divine Grace122½ Peach Perfect122»¡ 3w early, vied, tired 7
13Oct25 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¾¹ 1:14¶º 1:45¶¼ 3gklAlw 41000nw1/b/x 58 67-56 3 6¶¡ 5£ 6¸¢ 5½ 5¿¡ Ocasio L M 122 bfL 26.80 Glows in the Dark119¶¢ Up N Runnin119¶¢ Irish Banba119¼£ close btwn, gave way 6
03Sep25 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :23¸¼ :46¿» 1:12º¾ 3gk Clm 15000cnd ---64 4 4 6¾¡ 6¼¡ 6» 4º£ Ocasio L M 122 bfL 22.10 Tara's Talent 122¶¡ Boss Like Beth122¶£ Jezebel Jade122¶¡ trailed, mild rail bid 6
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :50.1b 53/77 14 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :48.0b 4/42 17 Dec 25 Prx 3F ft :36.3b 1/1

2
15-1 White

Dakota Springs 59d (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Uncle Lino - Marquee Kelly by Marquetry, PA
Burgundy, Black "M" on White Ball, White Stars on Sleeves, Burgundy Cap

60 $16,000 Own: M Racing Stable
Trn: Jordan M. Bullock (7-1-0-1)

ANTHONY Y. NUNEZ (8-0-0-1) 122

2026: 1 0 1 0 $5,040 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 5 1 3 $86,728 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 1 $32,113
Life: 22 6 3 3 $126,006 Distance: 15 3 2 3 $75,768

Track: 2 0 1 0 $6,270
03Feb26 Prx8 ft 5Kº¾ :22»» :46¹¶ 1:04¿¹ 4gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx-c 68 64-60 5 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¸¡ 2» Rodriguez A R 122 L *2.90 Aruma122» Dakota Springs122¹ Bad Temper115«¬ dueled 2w, 2nd best 12

Claimed by M Racing Stable from Flat Out Racing for $5,000, Kulp Brandon L. - Trainer
19Dec25 Pen9 sys 6f¼» :23^¾ :48^» 1:14½½ 3gk Clm 7500nw1/3mx 71 97-62 4 1 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2¸ 3»¢ Rodriguez A R 123 L *1.70 Kaz Music123¸¡ Combat Hoofs125¸£ Dakota Springs123¶½ pace to 1/4,yielded 5
28Nov25 Pen6 ft 6f¼» :22¸¿ :46^^ 1:11¼º 3gk Alw 35000nw1/x 74 81-42 6 3 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 8¾£ 9¶¼ Rodriguez A R 121 L 13.40 Glows in the Dark122¡ Sadie's Grace124¡ Cardinal War Cry121¸£ 4w, tired 10
30Oct25 Pen7 sys 6f¼» :22^½ :45^¸ 1:11^º 3gk Alw 35000nw1/x 75 87-49 3 2 3¶¡ 2¹ 5½¡ 5¶» Rodriguez A R 121 L 1.70 Lastchance Romance125¡ Missy Sixtysix121«¬ Tudox Dahlia119»£ tracked 3 wide, empty 5
22Sep25 Pid5 ft o 6fº¾ :21¾¶ :44¿¼ 1:11^¶ 3gk Alw 38000nw1$/x 90-62 3 1 2¹¡ 2¸ 3¶ 3¹ Morales P 123 L *.90 Awesome Empress116¶¢ Smoked120¶£ Dakota Springs123¶¸¢ bid upper,even late 4
04Sep25 Pen2 ft 6f¼» :22¹º :45¹¿ 1:10¾¾ 3gk Alw 35000nw1/x 90-78 5 2 2¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¹¢ Rodriguez A R 123 L 2.60 Peridot Pendnt121¹¢ Dkot Springs123¨μ Lastchance Romance122¹£ bid 3p1/4,repelled str 5
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Pen 4F ft :47.3b 6/46

3
6-1 Blue

Popover Gal 65 (L)
B.m.5 Khozan - La Di Da Laura by Factum, FL
White, Green and Black Hoop, Green and Black Hoop on Sleeves, White Cap

70 $16,000 Own: Stanley J. Trzcinski
Trn: James F. Noble (2-0-0-1)

ELISEO RUIZ (32-9-4-3) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $410 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $990
2025: 14 3 4 0 $79,520 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $29,410
Life: 21 6 4 0 $152,445 Distance: 9 4 2 0 $93,635

Track: 13 3 4 0 $77,580
10Feb26 Prx8 ft 6fº^ :22»º :46^¾ 1:11¿½ 4gk Clm 20000 (25-20) 68 69-64 5 1 6¸¢ 8»£ 10½ 8¾£ Ruiz E 118 bL 7.60 Never Sway122¹ Jump a Fox122«¬ Mildoon122¶¡ chased, tired 10
31Dec25 Prx5 ft 6K¹^ :23¶º :47¸¼ 1:19¹^ 3gk SOC 10000/20000 66 83-77 1 2 1¸ 2«¬ 2¼ 5¾ Gonzalez S 125 bL 20.30 Confirmed Star125¼¡ Concrete Faze122«¬ Braquet127¶¢ clear, hooked, faded 6
01Dec25 Prx7 ft 7f¸º :23º^ :46½¶ 1:25¾½ 3gk Clm 10000cnd-c 65 75-80 1 3 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¸ Ruiz E 122 bL 2.70 Popover Gal122¸ Ambitiously Placed122¸¢ Karen's Honor122¡ clear all way driving 7

Claimed by Trzcinski Stanley J. from Hardesty Stables for $10,000, Moore Michael M. - Trainer
04Nov25 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22¼½ :46¾¶ 1:13»¿ 3gk Clm 10000cnd 65 93-76 1 3 2«¬ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 2¨μ Ruiz E 122 bL *2.70 Umbral125¨μ Popover Gal122¸ Pacific Princess115¶ rail trip, led, nailed 9
15Oct25 Prx6 ft 6K¹^ :23º» :48^^ 1:20¿¾ 3gk Clm 15000cnd 67 56-55 1 5 1¡ 1«¬ 3¡ 5¶¡ Ruiz E 122 bL 1.80 Boss Like Beth122¨© Mended We Stand118¨© Ambitiously Placed122£ dueled, weakened 6
16Sep25 Prx6 ft 6K¹^ :22¿¼ :46»¸ 1:18¿¿ 3gk Clm 10000cnd-c 69-73 3 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 2¸ Rivera K 115½ bL *.60 Mended We Stand115¸ Popover Gal115¹¡ Sheza Bernardini122¸¡ vied btwn, led, tired 6

Claimed by Hardesty Stables from Martinez Marya G. for $10,000, Diaz Jorge - Trainer

4
2-1 Yellow

Tara's Talent 65d (L)
Ch.m.10 Talent Search - Graemy by Graeme Hall, PA
Blue, Black Horsehead, Black Diamonds on Sleeves, Blue Cap

73 $16,000 Own: CDI Thoroughbreds
Trn: Ernesto Padilla-Preciado (54-8-13-10)

SILVESTRE GONZALEZ (70-6-9-10) 122

2026: 2 1 0 0 $27,290 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,734
2025: 8 3 1 1 $87,628 Off (Dirt): 13 2 7 3 $161,213
Life: 71 10 17 15 $544,060 Distance: 37 5 9 7 $256,793

Track: 46 9 12 7 $412,007
10Feb26 Prx8 ft 6fº^ :22»º :46^¾ 1:11¿½ 4gk Clm 25000 (25-20) 64 44-68 1 9 10¼ 10½¢ 8»£ 7½ Gonzalez S 125 L *3.30 Never Sway122¹ Jump a Fox122«¬ Mildoon122¶¡ inside, no threat 10
14Jan26 Prx4 ft 6K¹^ :22¿¾ :46¾¶ 1:19»¸ 4gk Clm 25000 (25-20) 65 37-69 5 1 5º¡ 4¸ 2«¬ 1¶¢ Gonzalez S 122 L 6.30 Tara's Talent122¶¢ Antonacci Girl125¶£ Whatta World115£ rallied 4w, willingly 6
10Dec25 Prx7 ft 6K¹^ :22º¼ :46»º 1:20»¿ 3gk Clm 15000cnd-c 67 80-64 9 1 5º¢ 2¡ 3¸¡ 6»£ Hernandez A 122 fL *3.10 nAmbitiously Placed122¸¢nMildoon122¸¢ Whatta World118¶¢ bid wide turn, wknd 9

Claimed by CDI Thoroughbreds from Hardesty Stables for $15,000, Moore Michael M. - Trainer
18Nov25 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :23¸½ :46½¼ 1:11¿^ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 65 61-83 4 1 2¡ 3¹ 3¹¡ 5»¢ Hernandez A 122 fL 8.30 Patty Cakes125¸£ Put the Crazy Away122£ Sweet Laura122£ close outside, faded 6
30Oct25 Pen5 sys 6f¼» :21¿¿ :44½¶ 1:10º¸ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 62 40-84 2 2 4¿ 4¾ 3º¡ 2¹ Hernandez A 123 fL 9.40 Back Forty121¹ Tara's Talent123¡ Sweet Laura121¨μ wbobbled st,2-3p,rally 5
03Sep25 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :23¸¼ :46¿» 1:12º¾ 3gk Clm 15000cnd 50-75 5 2 2¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ Hernandez A 122 fL 2.10 Tara's Talent122¶¡ Boss Like Beth122¶£ Jezebel Jade122¶¡ stalked, bid, clear 6
Workout(s): 4 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :48.0b 26/106 7 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :49.2b 21/51

5
9-2 Green

Never Sway 65 (L)
Ch.m.7 Clubhouse Ride - Artistic Sway by Munnings, CA
Black, Red Triangle, "369", Red Stripe on Sleeves, Black Cap

72 $16,000 Own: Jose A. Garcia
Trn: Jorge Diaz (43-3-3-3)

FRANCISCO MARTINEZ (86-10-12-9) 125

2026: 1 1 0 0 $19,200 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2025: 10 2 3 0 $69,762 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $20,450
Life: 44 9 10 7 $263,933 Distance: 25 5 6 4 $153,010

Track: 6 2 1 0 $47,230
10Feb26 Prx8 ft 6fº^ :22»º :46^¾ 1:11¿½ 4gk Clm 25000 (25-20) 65 77-84 8 3 2¶ 1¡ 1º 1¹ Martinez F 122 bfL 31.90 Never Sway122¹ Jump a Fox122«¬ Mildoon122¶¡ speed, kicked clear 10
24Dec25 Prx8 ft 6K¹^ :22¾¼ :47¸¹ 1:20¸¶ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 74 63-40 1 11 3º¡ 2º 8¾¡ 9¸^¡ Rodriguez Y 117» bfL 14.40 Sweet Laura122½¢ Miles of Smiles122¨μ Jump a Fox122¡ chased inside, faded 11
08Dec25 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22ºº :46¶» 1:11¿¶ 3gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-c 79 53-68 3 7 4½¡ 5½ 7º¡ 7¶^ Gonzalez M 122 bfL 11.50 Shetalkstomuch122£ Put the Crazy Away122º¢ Missy Sixtysix122¶ very wide into stretch 8

Claimed by Garcia Salomon Jose Armando from Rutherford Robert G. for $16,000, Linder, Jr. Louis C. - Trainer
14Oct25 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :22¹¿ :46¸^ 1:11»¾ 3gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-c 78 46-79 8 5 6»£ 4¸¡ 1¡ 2¸¢ Gonzalez M 122 bfL 18.30 Snappy Ride122¸¢ Never Sway122£ Missy Sixtysix122£ wide, led, outfinished 9

Claimed by Rutherford Robert G. from Trending Stable and Mpire Racing for $16,000, Arce Josue - Trainer
23Sep25 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :22¸^ :45½¾ 1:11»¼ 3gk Clm 15000cnd 73-74 5 4 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¸ 1¨© Gonzalez M 122 bfL 4.40 Never Sway122¨© Karen's Honor122£ Put the Crazy Away122¹£ rail bid, led, lasted 7
18Aug25 Prx2 mys 6K¹^ :22¹¸ :45º» 1:17¶¿ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-10)-c 50-53 11 3 6º¡ 8½¢ 7¶¸ 9¶»¡ Sanchez M J 125 bL *3.10 Annieworkstoomuch125«¬ Pearls and Heels125¶¡ Shetalkstomuch125£ very wide, faltered 11

Claimed by Trending Stable and Mpire Racing from Smart Angle LLP for $15,000, Pino Michael V. - Trainer
Workout(s): 4 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :48.3b 53/106

6
5-1 Black

Sonadora Girl 61 (L)
B.m.5 Mastery - Moon of the Nile by Malibu Moon, FL
Orange, White "A" on Black Ball, Orange Cap

58 $16,000 Own: Chihuahua Racing
Trn: Elliott Soto- Martinez (29-4-3-5)

ANDY HERNANDEZ (48-8-10-6) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $410 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,640
2025: 12 5 2 2 $78,710 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $13,380
Life: 23 7 3 3 $126,080 Distance: 9 1 2 2 $27,940

Track: 12 5 2 2 $80,040
04Feb26 Prx8 ft 6fº^ :22¿½ :47¸^ 1:12¸¶ 4gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 69 59-1 5 5 2«¬ 3¸¡ 7¶¸ 7¹¸¡ Hernandez A 122 bL 3.50 Miss Easy122¡ Up N Runnin122º£ Missy Sixtysix122«¬ wbumped st, dueled 3w 7
23Dec25 Prx5 ft 5Kº¾ :22½½ :46¼¶ 1:05^¼ 3gk Clm 10000cnd 66 80-87 8 2 1¶ 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¹ Hernandez A 125 bL *1.00 Sonadora Girl125¹ Awesome Annmarie122º¡ Bright Kohana122¶¡ widened under drive 10
10Dec25 Prx2 ft 6K¹^ :22¹¸ :45½º 1:19½¾ 3gk Clm 7500nw1/3mx 62 113-86 7 3 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ Hernandez A 122 bL 3.70 Sonadora Girl122¸¡ Sheza Bernardini122¸¡ Getaway Palace122¨μ speed, clear, drvg 10
11Nov25 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :23¹¹ :47»¹ 1:13º¸ 3gk Clm 7500nw1/3mx 61 48-61 3 7 5¶£ 1¡ 1¶ 2º¡ Adorno A 125 bL *2.60 Et's Moon Maiden122º¡ Sonadora Girl125¸¢ Winkiwinki122¨μ wbroke in air,check 1/2 7
20Oct25 Prx6 ft 6K¹^ :22¾¸ :46¹¿ 1:20¿¾ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx 62 87-65 5 4 1¶ 1» 1º 1º¡ Adorno A 122 bL *1.90 Sonadora Girl122º¡ Matoula122¶ Alyvia's Girl122¶ open up, kept to task 9
29Sep25 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :22¼¸ :46¶¶ 1:11»» 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx 56 40-62 3 6 5º 2¶¡ 2º 3»£ Adorno A 122 bfL 2.00 Could Be a Cougar115¹£ Bucks Some122¸ Sonadora Girl122¶¡wbad start, strong bid 6
Workout(s): a1 Mar 26 Prx 4F my :47.0b 1/14 20 Feb 26 Prx 4F sy :51.4b 2/3 23 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :48.4b 17/76

7
7-2 Orange

Spicy Delight 60 (L)
B.m.5 Sky Kingdom - Majesticreflection by Majesticperfection, IL
Rainbow, Blue "AB" on White Ball, White Cap

61 $16,000 Own: Bobby W. Austin
Trn: Robert Mosco (29-2-6-5)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (102-27-15-17) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $3,000 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $9,240
2025: 9 0 1 2 $24,950 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $6,130
Life: 20 4 4 3 $99,230 Distance: 14 4 2 3 $84,070

Track: 2 0 0 0 $3,410
04Feb26 Prx8 ft 6fº^ :22¿½ :47¸^ 1:12¸¶ 4gk Aoc 16000nw1/x 59 58-62 7 1 3¨μ 5¸£ 3» 4»¢ Sanchez M J 122 hL 15.50 Miss Easy122¡ Up N Runnin122º£ Missy Sixtysix122«¬ dueled early, miss 3d 7
24Dec25 Prx8 ft 6K¹^ :22¾¼ :47¸¹ 1:20¸¶ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 64 55-39 11 3 6»£ 10¾¢ 11¶¸ 10¸¶ Rodriguez A R 122 hL 21.50 Sweet Laura122½¢ Miles of Smiles122¨μ Jump a Fox122¡ chased 4w, gave way 11
30Oct25 Haw9 ft 6f»^ :21»¶ :45¸¶ 1:11¶½ 3gk Alw 33000nw1$/x 68 40-51 5 10 10¿¡ 9½¡ 7½ 8¶^ Gallardo E 122 L 18.00 Mama's Memories121¸ Tre Dita119¨μ Kelly's Girl119¨μ bmp brk,2p,empty 10
09Oct25 Haw6 gd p¶^ 1m¶^^ :47¸¼ 1:13¹» 1:39¹¶ 3gk Alw 33000nw1$/x 63 85-78 2 7¶^ 7½ 7½¢ 3¶ 2»¡ Gallardo E 122 hL 78.80 Atmidnight122»¡ Spicy Delight122¶¢ Suprise Me Again122¼¡ rallied from back 2nd 8
19Sep25 FP4 ft 6f¸^ :23¹^ :46½¿ 1:11½½ 3gk Aoc 30000nw1/9mx-N 59-75 1 5 2«¬ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 3º£ Giles E 124 hL 8.20 Bow Draw124¶ Arose for Lyla124¹£ Spicy Delight124£ vied ins, flat fnl1/8 5
23Aug25 FP6 ft 6f¸^ :23¼¹ :47»½ 1:13¶¼ 3gk Aoc 20000nw2/x-N 46-77 1 4 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¶ 3£ Arrieta R 124 hL 10.20 Arose for Lyla124£ Too Much Tuesday126«¬ Spicy Delight124¶¡ closing, along for 3rd 6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred/Registered PA-Bred which are PA-Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-7-5-6 PRX-03/09/2026-7

PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 8-9-10) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

8 Parx Racing
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $28,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Fillies Three Years Old Which Have Started for $25,000 Or Less And Which Have Never Won Two Races OR Claiming Price $25,000
And Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since February 9 Allowed 0 Lbs. Claiming Price $25,000 Horses In For The Claiming Price Allowed 5
lbs. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Soundsmischievous 46 (L)
B.f.3 Audible - Ri N Ginger by Lookin At Lucky, KY
Kelly Green, Green "LL" on White Ball, White Sleeves, Kelly Green Cap

44 Own: LFC Racing Stable Inc.
Trn: Louis C. Linder, Jr. (42-3-4-7)

ANGEL R. RODRIGUEZ (53-8-9-8) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $11,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $4,583 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 $15,983 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $11,400
15Jan26 Prx4 ft 7f¸º :24¶¾ :48¾½ 1:30¼¾ 3 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 38 60-45 1 4 2¡ 2¶ 1¸¡ 1¶^¡ Rodriguez A R 121 bL *1.60 Soundsmischievous121¶^¡ Alyvia's Lil Girl121¶¢ In the Biz121º£ bid turn, drew off 7
17Dec25 TP7 ft o 1m¼» :47¾¿ 1:13¿¶ 1:39¼½ 2 k Mcl 7500-c 32 67-49 11 3¡ 3¸ 4¶£ 4» 5¶¹ Lebron V 120 b 15.10 Joropo119¸£ Love Knicks Hart119½¡ Mamarsha119¸£ widest 1st/chase empty 12

Claimed by Cream, Sr. Lester F. from Hancock, Donna G., Royer, Richard, Pashea, John, Stone, Shaun and Trifecta Thoro for $7,500, Hancock John A. - Trainer
31May25 CD3 ft 5f»» :22¹¾ :45¿¹ :58¾½ 2 k½Msw 92000 62-39 6 5 8½¡ 8¶¶ 8¶¶ 8¶¼ Lanerie C J 119 b 20.65 Quick Sand119£ If If If119¶ Simone119¹ saved ground, no avail 9
08May25 CD2 ft 5f»» :22¿½ :46½¹ :59½» 2 k½Msw 92000 58-43 6 6 7¼¡ 7¶¶ 8¶¶ 5¶¶¢ Corrales G 119 9.63 Chambourcin119¡ Gorrono Ranch119¼£ Woodall Pass119¸ 3-2p, no menace btwn 8
Workout(s): 11 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :51.3b 67/80 10 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.4bg 11/30

2
7-2 White

Mighty Lindsey 37 (L)
B.f.3 First Samurai - Mighty Molly by Blame, MD
Green, Black "MHC" and Multi-Colored Design, Green Cap

48 Own: Peter D. Mattson
Trn: Jamie Ness (74-19-13-13)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (102-27-15-17) 122

2026: 2 1 0 0 $17,070 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $17,070 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $15,600

Track: 1 1 0 0 $15,600
14Feb26 Lrl2 ft 1B¶¶^ :49¼¶ 1:15^º 1:49^¶ 3 k Aoc 50000 (62.5-50)nw1/x 57-32 1 1¶ 2«¬ 5º£ 5¿ 5¸¹¢ Chuan M 118 L 3.20 Miss Fulton Gal121¸¢ Ivy Girl121¨μ Tacit Value116½¢ 2wd ins foe,tired 6
07Jan26 Prx2 ft 6K¹^ :23¹» :48¼¼ 1:21½½ 3 k Mcl 25000 (25-20) 69-64 5 7 5£ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¼ Sanchez M J 122 4.80 Mighty Lindsey122¼ Dale122¶¢ Rosie Outlook122¶^ wstumbled st, drew clr 8
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 Del 4F ft :49.3b 7/34 4 Feb 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.2b 4/40 29 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:02.1b 2/5 22 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :49.1bg 27/48

3
3-1 Blue

Crown Royal Babe 58d (L1)
Ch.f.3 Uptowncharlybrown - Royalaspen by Congrats, PA
Orange, Playing Card Symbols, White Stripes on Blue Sleeves, Orange Cap

62 $25,000 Own: Michael J. Gramiak
Trn: Josue Arce (39-4-8-7)

MELVIS GONZALEZ (41-3-6-5) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 1 $55,803 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $5,880
Life: 4 1 0 1 $55,803 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 1 0 1 $55,803
30Dec25 Prx6 ft 6fº^ :23¶¾ :47¿¸ 1:14¸¾ 2 klStk - MsBhavior - 75k 55 79-54 6 2 3¨μ 5º 4¼ 4¿¢ Sanchez M J 120 *.90 Angie's Reward120£ Presenceisapresent117¼¡ Eake120¸ close wide, faltered 6
26Nov25 Prx9 sys 6fº^ :21¿¶ :45»» 1:11¼^ 2 klStk - ShmrckRseB - 100k 52 58-60 7 5 5»¡ 3¹ 4» 4¼£ Martinez F 120 3.40 Divine Intentions120¹ C'est Chouette120¨μ Wesawtaylorinparis120¹¡ very wide, flattened 7
22Oct25 Prx6 ft 6fº^ :22º¹ :46ºº 1:12»¾ 2 k Aoc 75000nw2/L-N 64-73 1 5 4º¡ 2¹ 2º 3º¢ Martinez F 122 3.90 Project Maximus122¹£ Law School118¡ Crown Royal Babe122¶¶£ inside turn, outfin 2d 7
19Sep25 Prx7 ft 5Kº¾ :22½^ :47¼¶ 1:06¹¾ 2 klMsw 65000 36-60 6 13 6º£ 4¸ 1¡ 1¨μ Martinez F 120 7.10 Crown Royal Babe120¨μ Extrasexyzqteepeye120¾ Winnie Mae120¨μ step slow, split foes 13
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :49.4b 13/70 23 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :51.0b 57/76 22 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :48.4b 22/48

4
4-1 Yellow

Moon Halory 47 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Rock Your World - Sweet Halory by Hold Me Back, KY
Burgundy and Grey Halves, Burgundy Diamonds on Grey Sleeves, Grey Cap

54 $25,000 Own: Ricardo Alvarez
Trn: Jose G. Gonzalez-Milian (24-2-0-3)

ANGEL CASTILLO (52-7-6-4) 117

2026: 2 1 0 0 $19,610 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 0 $15,920 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 0 $35,530 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 1 1 0 $35,530
11Feb26 Prx2 ft 7f¸º :23^¾ :47^^ 1:28º¾ 3 k Mcl 40000 (40-30) 43 65-65 5 1 7¼£ 4º 1«¬ 1¶¢ Rivera L D 122 fL 4.40 Moon Halory122¶¢ Dale122¼ Ranting and Raving122¶¢ 3w turn, rallied 7
12Jan26 Prx3 ft 1mº^ :48¹^ 1:14¹½ 1:42¼º 3 k Msw 50000 45 55-40 5 6½ 5¾¡ 5¾ 6¶^ 6¶º¡ Gonzalez, Jr. F 121 f 7.20 Spoonbill121¹¡ Somemunny to Love121¸ Dreaming of Bella121¹¢ inside, gave way 6
30Dec25 Prx9 ft 7f¸º :23º¸ :47»^ 1:26¼¹ 2 k Stk - FutStrFilB - 75k 62-58 2 4 5º¡ 4½ 5¶¹ 5¶¼¡ Castillo A 117 f 56.40 Law School122½ Divine Intentions125¹¡ Bellanova120¶£ inside, faltered 7
04Nov25 Prx8 ft 7f¸º :24^¶ :48»¸ 1:28¾¶ 2 k Msw 50000 62-48 1 3 1¶ 1«¬ 2¸ 2º£ Gonzalez, Jr. F 120 f 4.20 Savor It120º£ Moon Halory120¸¢ Haunting Echoes120¿ led, resisted, tired 5
15Oct25 Prx4 ft 5Kº¾ :22¾¿ :46½º 1:05½¹ 2 k Msw 50000 51-45 5 6 6¹¡ 5¼¡ 5¶¸ 4¶^£ Gonzalez, Jr. F 120 f 16.90 Honor Roll120¸£ Bellanova120¶¡ Haunting Echoes120¼¡ chased 3w, no rally 6
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Prx 3F ft :38.3b 11/13

5
8-1 Green

Turn On Twiss 35d (L)
B.f.3 Weigelia - Champagne Ruby by Utopia (JPN), PA
Green, Green "RASE" on White Diamond Belt, Light Gray Sleeves, Green Cap

32 $25,000 Own: Rase Stables
Trn: Jack Abrams (13-2-1-1)

FRANCISCO MARTINEZ (86-10-12-9) 117

2026: 2 1 0 0 $18,050 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $570 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $17,640
Life: 3 1 0 0 $18,620 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 0 0 $18,620
17Feb26 Prx5 mys 6fº^ :22»º :47¸¼ 1:15¹½ 3 klMcl 15000 (15-10) 32 101-56 2 1 1«¬ 1¶ 1¼ 1¹¡ Hazlewood Y 117» bL 8.90 Turn On Twiss117¹¡ Breezefromtheeast122¸£ Samantha's Capo122¶£ brief duel,pulled away 8
22Jan26 Prx8 ft 6fº^ :22¿¹ :47¾¹ 1:14º¾ 3 k Mcl 30000 (40-30) 60-17 4 5 5¹¡ 6¾ 6¶¹ 6¸¸ Haddock D 118 bL 12.10 They Got Curry121º¢ Disco Hopp114¹£ Dale121¶¡wbumped start, faded 7
09Dec25 Prx3 ft 6fº^ :22¹» :46¶¹ 1:13^¿ 2 k Mcl 10000 (15-10)-c 26-23 2 7 7»¢ 5º¡ 5¼ 5½ Rangel J 116 bf *2.10 Uptown Art120¶¢ Natures Fury115£ Samantha's Capo120¨μ wslow start, wide lane 7

Claimed by Rase Stables from Richard Vega Racing Stable, Inc. and Bisso, Jr., Louis A. for $10,000, Vega Richard - Trainer
Workout(s): 13 Feb 26 Prx 3F ft :39.3b 3/3 13 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :50.1b 9/14 31 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :51.4b 35/48

6
6-1 Black

Floyness 49 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Silver State - Getupbabygetup by First Defence, KY
White, Green Sash, Green Stripe on Sleeves, White Cap

62 $25,000 Own: Smart Angle LLP
Trn: Michael V. Pino (52-13-8-9)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (69-12-15-10) 112»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 3 1 0 0 $33,020 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $33,020 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $32,520
18Nov25 Prx8 ft 6fº^ :22»¶ :46½¿ 1:14¿¹ 2 k Aoc 75000nw2/L 46 94-38 3 1 2«¬ 2¹ 3º 4½¢ Sanchez M J 117 3.60 Chambourcin117¨μ Honor Roll122£ Angie's Reward119¼¢ vied inside, tired 4
25Oct25 Lrl6 fm p¾½ 6f¶» :23^¿ :46¸^ 1:10^¸ 2 k Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x-N 108-74 1 1 1¸ 1¹ 2¡ 9¸£ Cruz A 122 51.10 Tap Into Grace122¨© Aldene122«¬ In Her Glory119¡ reel in near 1/8,wknd 10
02Sep25 Prx7 ft 5Kº¾ :23^¸ :47¹½ 1:07¹¶ 2 k Msw 50000 58-74 4 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 1½ 1¼¢ Sanchez M J 120 2.30 Floyness120¼¢ Savor It120¶ Ourdaydreamingmiss120¡ vied outside, drew off 7
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 Prx 4F my :51.0b 12/13 17 Feb 26 Prx 3F gd :37.4b 2/4 5 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :48.3b 15/47 a16 Jan 26 Prx 3F ft :36.4b 1/3

7
6-1 Orange

Rosie Warrior 54d (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Warrior's Reward - Blushing Humor by Distorted Humor, PA
Grey, Black "P" on Red Ball, Black Chevrons on Grey Sleeves, Grey Cap

46 Own: Ernesto Padilla-Preciado
Trn: Owner (54-8-13-10)

ABNER ADORNO (77-7-18-13) 122

2026: 3 1 0 1 $20,220 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 1 $2,888 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 2 $23,108 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $410

Track: 3 1 0 1 $20,220
10Feb26 Prx4 ft 7f¸º :22½¶ :46¸¶ 1:26¸» 3 k SOC 16000 - N 52 78-50 2 6 5¹¢ 5¸ 3»¡ 3¶¶£ Adorno A 122 L 2.70 Wanna Go Home122» Hotmessness117¼£ Rosie Warrior122£ wbumped, steadied start 6
12Jan26 Prx1 ft 5Kº¾ :23¹¹ :48½º 1:07¿º 3 klMcl 15000 (15-10)-c 45 57-55 6 1 2¡ 2«¬ 1¼ 1¿¢ Rodriguez A R 122 L *1.00 Rosie Warrior122¿¢ Samantha's Capo122¸ Craving Carbs122¸¢ forced pace, drew off 9

Claimed by Padilla-Preciado Ernesto from Warrior's Reward LLC for $15,000, Kulp Brandon L. - Trainer
05Jan26 Prx8 ft 6K¹^ :22º¹ :46»¶ 1:20¿½ 3 klMsw 40000 38 69-32 8 8 7º£ 6º 8¾£ 9¶º£ Ruiz E 120 bL 9.20 Inanoceanoflove120¶¡ Exciter120º¢ Gurt's Reward120¶ wbobbled, off bit slow 10
11Dec25 Pen3 ft 6f¼» :22º¾ :45¾½ 1:12¶» 2 k Mcl 25000 (25-22.5) 76-58 8 1 2«¬ 2¶ 2¸ 3¸¡ Rodriguez A R 122 *2.10 Chippette122¸¡ Let'em Hate122«¬ Rosie Warrior122¶¡ dueled winner 2-3path 9
12Nov25 Pen3 ft 5K¼» :22º¿ :46¾» 1:06¼» 2 k Mcl 25000 (25-22.5)-w 78-34 2 3 1¡ 2«¬ 5¸£ 7¼¢ Rodriguez A R 121 4.70 On the Beam121£ A Little Presley121¶ Inanoceanoflove121¨μ ins, weakened stretch 10
Workout(s): 4 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :47.4b 23/106 31 Dec 25 Pen 3F ft :37.3b 1/1
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred/Registered PA-Bred which are PA-Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

9 Parx Racing
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $28,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward. Weight, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At One Mile Or Over Since February 9 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming
Price $16,000, For Each $2,000 To $12,000 2 lbs. One Mile And Seventy Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Silent Mode 71 (L)
B.g.6 Tiznow - Vaguely Familiar by A.P. Indy, KY
Navy, Navy "M" on White Triangle, White Sleeves, White Cap

83 $16,000 Own: Curacao Stable
Trn: Jonathaniel Badillo Casado (4-1-0-1)

FRANCISCO MARTINEZ (86-10-12-9) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,800 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,020
2025: 14 2 3 4 $87,260 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 2 $12,910
Life: 31 5 6 4 $146,030 Distance: 10 2 0 2 $56,680

Track: 22 4 4 4 $124,020
16Feb26 Prx10 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¼º 1:13º¸ 1:45¶» 4g SOC 10000 - N 73 85-92 4 5» 3¹ 3¶ 2¶ 4¡ Martinez F 125 bfL 7.60 Sunday Spirit128«¬ Hermoso Hombre125¨© Dreaming of Gerry123¨μ rallied 3w, str duel 8
30Dec25 Prx7 ft 1Bº¾ :48¶¼ 1:14¹º 1:47¹½ 3g SOC 10000 - N 73 98-93 2 5» 3¹ 2¡ 2¹ 2º Gonzalez, Jr. F 124 bfL 56.60 Dreaming of Gerry119º Silent Mode124¸ Hermoso Hombre126¶¢ rated, bid, wide, game 8
19Nov25 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47º^ 1:11½» 1:41¿º 3g Aoc 16000nw1/x 75 69-75 3 3¹¡ 4¸ 6¶^ 7¶^ 7¶¹ Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 bfL 20.50 Guaponess122¶¢ Sturdy122¹¢ Nixon Joy122«¬ close wide, gave way 7
04Nov25 Prx9 ft 1mº^ :48¾^ 1:14¶¾ 1:40¸¼ 3g SOC 10000 - N 73 83-87 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¡ 5¹¡ 5¼¡ Gonzalez, Jr. F 128 bfL 8.70 Hermoso Hombre125¶¢ Dreaming of Gerry125£ Time to Cruise118¶£ clear, resisted, faded 7
07Oct25 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :46¸½ 1:11»¹ 1:43¼¼ 3g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 68 76-84 6 6» 5½ 4¹ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 bfL 22.20 Silent Mode122¶¢ Happily Delusional119¶¡ Magnificent Mile122¶£ wide rally, drew clear 8
20Sep25 Prx11 ft 1mº^ :46½¸ 1:10¼¿ 1:36¶¹ 3g Stk - PRXDrtMilL - 300k 69-80 9 6¹ 8¼¡ 8¶¹ 9¶º 8¶º£ Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 bf 128.70 Nelson Avenue122¡ Dilger122¶ Coastal Mission126º three wide, gave way 9
18Aug25 Prx6 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :47¾º 1:13¼^ 1:44¸¼ 3g Clm 15000 (15-10) 53-65 5 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ 3¶ 3¸¢ Gonzalez, Jr. F 125 bfL 13.60 Missouri River125¶¡ Prince Colton125£ Silent Mode125»£ pressed pace, faltered 7
Workout(s): 11 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :51.1b 55/80 10 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.4b 26/33

2
4-1 White

Kaladin 73 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Street Magician - Flirt Alert by Deputy Storm, MD
Yellow, Black & White "Triple T Racing", Yellow and White Bars on Black Sleeves, Yellow Cap

75 $16,000 Own: Two Ten Twelve Triple T Racing
Trn: Bruce M. Kravets (22-4-4-4)

YABRIEL O. RAMOS (7-1-2-2) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $16,452 Turf: 4 1 1 0 $25,150
2025: 11 3 2 1 $69,435 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $410
Life: 16 4 4 2 $101,172 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $9,200

Track: 1 0 0 0 $410
03Jan26 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23¼¸ :47¾¸ 1:21^¹ 4g Aoc 15000nw1/x-N 69 82-80 3 3 4¸ 7¸£ 5¶¢ 1¶¢ Bocachica A 126 bL 5.50 Kaladin126¶¢ Brother Conway119¡ Social Chic122º£ circled5w,rallied up 8
04Dec25 Pen1 ft 6f¼» :22¸¶ :45½º 1:10¿¿ 3g SOC 16000 - N 73 75-90 3 3 3¹¡ 3¨μ 1¸ 1¸¢ Ramos Y O 121 bL 16.50 Kaladin121¸¢ Bejuco122¶¡ Sharon's Prince125¸£ 3-4p, bid1/4, drew clr 5
26Nov25 Prx5 sys 6K¹^ :21¿¾ :44º» 1:16º¿ 3g SOC 16000 - N 73 51-58 3 5 4½ 4¶^ 5¶¼ 6¶¿¡ Ramos Y O 122 bfL 28.90 Cojelo Pa Ti117¼£ A Votre Sante122¶ Chris's Revenge122º weakened steadily 7
15Oct25 Del5 fm p¹» *1B¾^ :48¼¶ 1:13¶¶ 1:44¸¼ 3g Clm 20000 (16-10)cnd 70 83-82 2 4¶¢ 3¸ 3¶¡ 4¸¢ 5¹¢ Lopez C E 121 bfL 4.60 Arjay121¡ Garden Leave121¸ Go Take Charge114¨μ track ins, faded 7
02Oct25 Del7 fm p 1m¾^ :47¾¿ 1:11¿½ 1:36»º 3g Clm 20000 (16-10)nw2/L 63 79-86 1 2¡ 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¸ 1¨© Lopez C E 122 bL *3.10 Kaladin122¨© Latin Rebel121¡ Max Swagger121¶£ ins, 4p lane, up late 12
14Sep25 Del5 fm p¾ 1ÇÀ ½¸ :46¿^ 1:11º¿ 1:41»¾ 3g Clm 20000 (16-10)nw2/L 86-80 3 3¸ 4¹ 3¸ 2º 2¨© Lopez C E 121 bL 10.80 Arjay121¨© Kaladin121¨© Merging Traffic124¶ rally, split, missed 12
30Aug25 Del8 ft 1m»¼ :47¼¾ 1:13º¸ 1:40¾¾ 3g SOC 20000 - N 95-73 2 1¶ 1¶ 3¸ 4¸ 4¹¢ Ramos Y O 119 bL 7.50 Magic Mover117¨μ Amazing Bernie116£ Muthabir116¸¢ set pace, weakened 6
Workout(s): a27 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :47.0b 1/23 13 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :51.1b 56/65 3 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :50.4b 30/36

3
5-2 Blue

Melt With You 72 (L)
B.g.5 Upstart - Mommo by Speightstown, KY
Blue, Green "Street Sign Emblem", Blue Sleeves with White Hoops, Blue Cap

76 $16,000 Own: Madison Avenue Racing Stable Inc and Morris E. Kern
Trn: Jamie Ness (74-19-13-13)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (69-12-15-10) 120»

2026: 1 1 0 0 $16,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 2 1 1 $50,853 Off (Dirt): 7 2 0 1 $46,080
Life: 26 7 3 2 $166,574 Distance: 8 3 1 0 $59,875

Track: 7 1 1 0 $29,980
17Feb26 Prx2 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :48¶¸ 1:14½¹ 1:48¶¾ 4g Clm 16000 (16-12) 75 77-65 7 5¸¡ 5¹ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ Hazlewood Y 117» bL 4.20 Melt With You117¹ Yodel E. A. Who120«¬ Hey Porter122¸¢ 4w early, rallied 8
26Dec25 Lrl5 ft 1m¸^ :47¿¼ 1:13»» 1:39¾» 3g SOC 12500/20000 77 59-72 3 7¼ 7¾ 8¾¢ 6¾¢ 9¶¸£ Chuan M 123 bL 3.20 Dolice Vita123¸¢ First Glimpse123«¬ Tops the Chart116¸¢ outrun 9
28Nov25 Pen8 ft 1m½^ :47^¿ 1:12½¾ 1:39^º 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)cnd-c 75 84-81 4 5¸¢ 5¹ 5º 3¸ 2¸ Cora D 125 bL 3.30 Omar Comin121¸ Melt With You125«¬ White Series121¶¡ 2-w, strong finished 9

Claimed by Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger, Inc. from Two Ten Twelve Triple T Racing for $16,000, Kravets Bruce M. - Trainer
13Nov25 Pen1 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :46»¸ 1:12¶^ 1:42»^ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd-c 71 87-91 1 4¸¡ 4¸ 2¡ 1¹ 1¿ Chuan M 121 bL *1.20 Melt With You121¿ What Does It Take125¹£ He's Got Swagger121¡ wins,bid3w,drifted,drvg 7

Claimed by Two Ten Twelve Triple T Racing from Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger, Inc. for $10,000, Ness Jamie - Trainer
22Oct25 Prx10 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¶¶ 1:13¶º 1:43¾¿ 3g Clm 10000cnd 71 89-88 4 3¹ 3¸¡ 2«¬ 1¸ 4»¢ Sanchez M J 122 bL 2.60 Hey Porter125¹£ Balantyne122«¬ Time to Cruise115¶¡wstumbled start, 3w bid 10
13Aug25 Del1 ft 1B½¸ :48º¾ 1:12¾¸ 1:45¼¸ 3g SOC 12500/20000 69-76 2 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 5½¢ Rodriguez J 124 bL 2.50 In the Dance120¡ First Glimpse120«¬ Hoku120»£ yield 1/8, faded 7
18Jul25 Pen2 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :46º^ 1:10¿¸ 1:41º½ 3g Alw 35000nw1/x 77-96 5 4¹¡ 4º 3¹ 2«¬ 1» Chiappe R 121 bL *2.20 Melt With You121» Kalahari Not Sorry121¶¡ Kissthemoon125¸ 6-4w,rail bid upr,drvg 5
Workout(s): 11 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :48.4b 14/80 a18 Dec 25 Del 4F ft :49b 1/6

4
12-1 Yellow

Expensive Cut 57 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Karakontie (JPN) - Costela by Any Given Saturday, KY
Black, Lime Green Diamonds, Lime Green Diamond Stripe on Sleeves, Lime Green Cap

63 $16,000 Own: Jack J. Armstrong
Trn: Robert Mosco (29-2-6-5)

SILVESTRE GONZALEZ (70-6-9-10) 122

2026: 3 0 0 0 $3,900 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $3,240
2025: 7 1 1 1 $35,870 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 1 $40,691
Life: 44 7 7 8 $316,329 Distance: 14 3 2 3 $127,410

Track: 24 5 3 6 $182,050
17Feb26 Prx2 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :48¶¸ 1:14½¹ 1:48¶¾ 4g Clm 16000 (16-12) 59 87-53 5 2¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 2¶¡ 5½£ Gonzalez S 122 bfL 25.60 Melt With You117¹ Yodel E. A. Who120«¬ Hey Porter122¸¢ pressed, led, weakened 8
13Jan26 Prx8 ft 1mº^ :47¾» 1:12¼º 1:39¼^ 4g Clm 25000 (25-20) 67 78-45 3 3¸ 3¸¡ 4½¡ 4¶º 5¸»£ Adorno A 122 bfL 15.20 Prince Colton122¿ Margin of Air122¶£ Bestsugardaddyever121½£ inside, no response 5
06Jan26 Prx8 ft 1mº^ :48½¼ 1:14¸¾ 1:41º¸ 4g Clm 40000 (40-30)cnd 65 75-54 4 7¹¢ 5¸ 5¼¡ 5¶^ 4¶¾¢ Adorno A 125 bfL 27.20 Awesome Flay125º¢ Love Me Not125¶¢ In Spades122¶¸£ btwn, ins, no rally 7
25Nov25 Prx7 ft 1mº^ :47¾¹ 1:12»½ 1:37¿» 3g Clm 40000 (40-30)cnd 70 76-65 6 5¸¡ 6¸£ 7½¢ 7¶¶ 6¶¾¢ Gonzalez S 125 bfL 18.40 Hoku125¶¢ Excellorator120» Badge of War125«¬ wide, gave way turn 7
27Oct25 Prx8 ft 1mº^ :48º¸ 1:12¼º 1:38º» 3g Clm 40000 (40-30)cnd 70 53-85 2 5¼ 5¼ 5½ 5½¡ 3½¡ Gonzalez S 125 bfL 24.30 Margin of Air125º£ Houlton125¸£ Expensive Cut125¨μ trailed, some energy 5
15Oct25 Prx9 ft 1mº^ :48¾¾ 1:13½¿ 1:39º^ 3g Clm 40000 (40-30)cnd 72 68-79 5 2«¬ 2¡ 2¡ 4¶¡ 4¾£ Gonzalez S 125 bfL 15.70 Margie's Fun Son125¸¢ Jamie Dreams125¸¡ Excellorator125º forced pace,empty lane 6
03Sep25 Prx5 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49¸¶ 1:14^¿ 1:44¹¹ 3g Clm 25000cnd 41-83 4 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¹¡ Gonzalez S 122 bfL 5.90 Expensive Cut122¹¡ Arrow Speed122¹¢ Bestsugardaddyever122¿¡ rail bid, edged away 5
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:05.4b 16/17

5
10-1 Green

He's Got Swagger 63 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Temple City - Lisa Jean by Proud Citizen, KY
Red, Red "R" on White Ball, Red Bars on White Sleeves, Red Cap

76 $16,000 Own: Maria Luisa Rodriguez
Trn: Michael Charles Aro (9-0-1-1)

KENDRY RIVERA (65-4-8-8) 117»

2026: 2 0 0 0 $3,300 Turf: 12 1 4 2 $87,881
2025: 11 2 2 2 $47,530 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $41,730
Life: 25 4 5 5 $244,991 Distance: 7 1 1 1 $26,560

Track: 6 1 0 0 $21,300
17Feb26 Prx2 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :48¶¸ 1:14½¹ 1:48¶¾ 4g Clm 16000 (16-12) 68 60-57 3 6º 7¾ 5» 4¸¡ 4»¢ Vargas, Jr. J A 122 bL 28.60 Melt With You117¹ Yodel E. A. Who120«¬ Hey Porter122¸¢ 4w 1/4, mild rally 8
22Jan26 Prx7 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¸¼ 1:13¼½ 1:45½¸ 4g Clm 12500 70 48-79 2 8¶^ 8¶^ 8¶^ 5¶^ 4»£ Martinez F 125 bL 37.40 Preach It Warrior125¹ Epic Luck125¸£ Bold Endeavor125«¬ far back, late rush 8
30Dec25 Prx5 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48^» 1:14º¿ 1:46»º 3g Clm 10000cnd 71 57-81 7 9¶¶ 9¶¶ 9¾¢ 6¼ 4¹¢ Martinez F 125 bL 27.20 Youbetterbejoking117«¬ Gametime Gladiator122£ Ahsad122¸¡ trailed, late energy 9
01Dec25 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49»¼ 1:14¾¼ 1:46¸¾ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L-c 76 38-71 2 3¸ 3¸ 3¸ 3¸¡ 1¡ Vargas, Jr. J A 122 bL 2.30 He's Got Swagger122¡ Get Like Mike125«¬ Fluff the Pillow122¹¡ stalked, bid, up late 6

Claimed by Rodriguez Maria Luisa from Top Notch Racing for $7,500, Padilla-Preciado Ernesto - Trainer
13Nov25 Pen1 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :46»¸ 1:12¶^ 1:42»^ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd 77 45-71 3 7¶¼ 7¶º 5¾ 3¾ 3¶¸£ Vargas, Jr. J A 121 bL 3.90 Melt With You121¿ What Does It Take125¹£ He's Got Swagger121¡ 3-4w move, held show 7
27Oct25 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49^¶ 1:13»¸ 1:42¸¹ 3g SOC 25000 - N 76 39-83 3 6¸£ 6¹¢ 5º¢ 4½ 4¶¸¢ Adorno A 122 bL 15.30 Call Me Fast122¿¡ Mad Banker122¶¢ Chachaching122¶¡ trailed, no response 6
29Sep25 Prx7 ft 1mº^ :49¶º 1:13¸¾ 1:38º¶ 3g SOC 25000 - N 76 40-77 2 5¹ 4¸ 5¾¡ 4½¡ 4»£ Adorno A 125 bL 7.70 Secured Landing122¹£ Asmodeus115£ Transcendental122¶¢ inside, faded turn 6

6
8-1 Black

Preach It Warrior 71d (L)
B.g.4 Warrior's Reward - Moonlight Basin by Eurosilver, PA
Turquoise & Purple Quarters, Black "V" in Black Diamond, Turquoise Diamonds on Purple Sleeves, Turquoise Cuffs, Black Cap

75 $16,000 Own: Louis A. Bisso Jr, Richard Vega Jr & Richard Vega Rac
Trn: Richard Vega (12-1-2-1)

ANDY HERNANDEZ (48-8-10-6) 122

2026: 2 1 0 0 $23,090 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 6 0 1 $115,454 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $18,240
Life: 17 8 0 1 $156,494 Distance: 7 3 0 1 $63,154

Track: 6 4 0 1 $79,244
16Feb26 Prx10 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¼º 1:13º¸ 1:45¶» 4g SOC 10000 - N 69 93-79 7 2«¬ 2¡ 2«¬ 3¹ 7¾£ Gonzalez S 125 bL 15.10 Sunday Spirit128«¬ Hermoso Hombre125¨© Dreaming of Gerry123¨μ wbobble brk, dueled 2w 8
22Jan26 Prx7 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¸¼ 1:13¼½ 1:45½¸ 4g Clm 12500 67 84-88 5 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¹ Hernandez A 125 bL 13.00 Preach It Warrior125¹ Epic Luck125¸£ Bold Endeavor125«¬ long duel, edged away 8
24Dec25 Prx2 ft 1Bº¾ :48¼½ 1:14¼^ 1:48¼» 3g Clm 7500cnd-c 65 86-78 10 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¶ 1¡ 1¡ Hernandez A 122 bL *1.70 Preach It Warrior122¡ Prime Motive121º¡ Regalpains114» wfractious, long drive 11

Claimed by Vega, Jr., Richard and Richard Vega Racing Stable, Inc. from Pound of 50's Racing Stable for $7,500, Bouchard Leslye G. - Trainer
03Dec25 Prx1 gd 1ÇÀ º^ :47½º 1:13^¿ 1:45¶¼ 3g Clm 7500cnd-c 68 66-68 4 4¶¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¡ Rodriguez A R 119 bL *1.60 Preach It Warrior119¡ Ramiel112¡ Exclusive Dancer122¹£ pressed, long drive 8

Claimed by Pound of 50's Racing Stable from Flat Out Racing for $7,500, Kulp Brandon L. - Trainer
27Oct25 Prx6 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¸¹ 1:14^¼ 1:46¸½ 3g Clm 7500cnd-c 71 65-64 5 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¹ 1º¡ Gonzalez S 119 bL *.40 Preach It Warrior119º¡ Modern Era122¶¡ Auden122¶ early duel, drew away 7

Claimed by Flat Out Racing from Padilla-Preciado Ernesto for $7,500, Padilla-Preciado Ernesto - Trainer
06Oct25 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :46¾¾ 1:13^¾ 1:45¹¶ 3g Clm 7500cnd-c 69 95-69 2 1¡ 1¶¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3º¡ Rodriguez A R 119 bL 3.50 Nixon Joy122º Darvesh122¡ Preach It Warrior119¸£ clear, hooked, gamely 11

Claimed by Padilla-Preciado Ernesto from Warrior's Reward LLC for $7,500, Kulp Brandon L. - Trainer
08Sep25 Pid3 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48º^ 1:12¿º 1:42»¸ 3g Clm 12500cnd 85-46 3 1¶¡ 1¡ 5¹¢ 5¼£ 5¶¿ Gallardo A A 119 bL 4.10 Colonel Poppy123º£ Camilo123£ River of Time119¨μ set press pace,faded 5

7
7-2 Orange

Mo Rewards 72 (L)
B.g.7 Uncle Mo - Fade to Black by Street Cry (IRE), KY
Green, Yellow Diamonds, Yellow Bars on Sleeves, Green Cap

79 $16,000 Own: Double B Racing Stables LLC
Trn: Jamie Ness (74-19-13-13)

MELVIS GONZALEZ (41-3-6-5) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $410 Turf: 16 0 1 2 $42,928
2025: 5 1 2 0 $40,425 Off (Dirt): 6 2 1 1 $41,900
Life: 34 5 3 4 $178,823 Distance: 7 3 2 0 $64,450

Track: 7 2 2 0 $52,850
04Feb26 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :46¼¼ 1:12¶¶ 1:43¿¾ 4g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 72 62-64 6 4¼¡ 4¿ 4¶^ 6¿¡ 6¶¶ Gonzalez M 122 bL 12.40 Malibu Warrior122¸£ Prince Colton122¶£ Secured Landing122¡wreluctant load, faded 6
15Mar25 Cnl10 ft 1B»¶ :45¶º 1:09»º 1:41»¸ 3g Alw 80000nw1/x 85-73 5 4¸¢ 3¸¡ 2¸ 4»¡ 4¾¡ Rodriguez J 126 bL 6.90 Passing Game124¸ Deadpan124¶ Supreme Law124»¡ 3 wide turn,wknd lane 5
24Feb25 Prx8 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¼¹ 1:13¿¿ 1:46¹¼ 4g SOC 25000 - N 77-88 3 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 1¡ Silvera R 122 bL 5.30 Mo Rewards122¡ Double Your Money125¹ Prince Colton122¸¢ tracked, rallied 3w 6
10Feb25 Prx8 gd 1ÇÀ º^ :47»¼ 1:12»¹ 1:42¿¿ 4g Clm 25000cnd 78-92 1 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¹ 4»¢ 2º£ Silvera R 122 bL *2.20 My Last Mission122º£ Mo Rewards122£ Dream Knight122¡ tracked ins, rally 2d 6
24Jan25 Aqu7 ft 1m»^ :46¾½ 1:12½» 1:39»¿ 4g Str 50000nw1/x 90-77 7 3¶ 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 5»¡ 6¿ Silvera R 123 bL 7.10 Smile Mon123¶¡ Houlton123¶ Scat Tu Tap123»¡ whard to load,3p turn 7
08Jan25 Prx10 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :46»¼ 1:11¶¶ 1:41¸¸ 4g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 80-100 5 3¶¡ 4¶£ 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 2¨© Martinez F 117» bL 7.20 Sharp Tones122¨© Mo Rewards117¶ Awesome Flay122£ rallied 4w, missed 9
14Nov24 Aqu6 ft 1m»¸ :47»½ 1:12¹¶ 1:37»^ 3g Clm 16000 60-84 1 3¶¡ 3¶ 4¸ 3¶ 5¶£ Martinez F 118» bL 6.20 Giroovin121¡ Montebello121¶ Legal Deal123¨μ wbrk out,ins bid,hung 7
Workout(s): a22 Jan 26 Del 4F ft :48b 1/19 a13 Jan 26 Del 5F ft 1:02.1b 1/4 23 Dec 25 Del 5F ft 1:03.3b 1/2 a13 Dec 25 Del 4F ft :49.1b 1/17
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred which are PA-Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

10 Parx Racing
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $18,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since September 9. Weight, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At One
Mile Or Over Since February 9 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000 (Races Where Entered For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). One Mile And One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Agarramesipuedes 56 (L)
B.g.7 Jess's Dream - Marnesia Light by Colony Light, FL
Dark Blue, Red Frogs, Red Stars on White Sleeves, Blue Cap

67 $5,000 Own: David C. Gruskos
Trn: Silvino Ramirez (19-3-2-2)

ELISEO RUIZ (32-9-4-3) 122

2026: 2 1 0 0 $21,410 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 2 1 $14,460 Off (Dirt): 10 0 3 3 $26,610
Life: 48 4 8 9 $198,610 Distance: 10 2 1 0 $44,510

Track: 6 1 0 1 $28,040
11Feb26 Prx3 ft 1Bº¾ :50»¾ 1:16¶¶ 1:50¶» 4g Clm 5000nw2/6mx 61 20-49 1 7¾¢ 7¶¹ 7¶¹ 6¶½ 6¸^£ Ruiz E 122 bfL 8.50 Mr. Hustle117¸£ We Ready122¸¡ Union Lights122¨μ far back throughout 7
08Jan26 Prx6 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¶¾ 1:15¹» 1:48¾» 4g Str 7500nw1/y+ 63 56-68 7 7¸^ 7¶½ 5½ 3¡ 1£ Ruiz E 125 bfL 6.70 Agarramesipuedes125£ Batter Up Bud125¸ Cattin118¶¡ inside, rail rally 7
Workout(s): 4 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 79/106 13 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:03.1b 17/20

2
20-1 White

Ira the Icon 49d (L)
B.g.6 West Coast - Real Tizzy by Tiznow, PA
Lime Green, Purple Quarters ,White Diamond With Black "AF", Purple Sleeve and Lime Green Sleeve with 3 White Stars, Lime Green Cap

64 $5,000 Own: Fiorella Prado
Trn: Carlos E. Caban (5-0-0-0)

KENDRY RIVERA (65-4-8-8) 117»

2026: 4 0 0 0 $1,640 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $8,260
2025: 11 2 1 3 $90,970 Off (Dirt): 6 3 0 0 $85,650
Life: 35 5 8 3 $209,931 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $18,170

Track: 29 4 8 2 $182,031
02Mar26 Prx2 ft 6K¹^ :23¸^ :46¼» 1:17¼¼ 4g Clm 5000nw2/6mx 55 6-56 3 10 10¼£ 10¾¢ 10¶^ 9¶º¡ Rivera K 117» bL 69.40 Tuff Constitution117¶ Borracho122¾ Curlins Cruzin122£ woff bit slow, outrun 10
11Feb26 Prx3 ft 1Bº¾ :50»¾ 1:16¶¶ 1:50¶» 4g Clm 5000nw2/6mx 62 30-45 2 5¸¢ 6¶^ 6¶¸ 7¶¾ 7¸¹¢ Gonzalez M 122 bfL 24.90 Mr. Hustle117¸£ We Ready122¸¡ Union Lights122¨μ inside, gave way 7
Workout(s): 11 Dec 25 Del 5F ft 1:02.3b 2/7

3
15-1 Blue

Bullet Breeze 49d (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Golden Lad - Takenbythebreeze by Shore Breeze, PA
Turquoise, Black Circled "H", Black Band and Cuffs on Sleeves, Turquoise Cap

50 $5,000 Own: The Hakim's Stable LLC
Trn: Irving Rodriguez (21-2-0-4)

LUIS D. RIVERA (36-7-4-3) 122

2026: 3 0 0 1 $3,312 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 3 3 1 $77,324 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $6,090
Life: 33 4 7 8 $131,633 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $24,690

Track: 20 3 4 4 $94,874
20Feb26 Pen7 sys 1ÇÀ ½^ :46½¸ 1:12¶¹ 1:41½½ 3g Clm 4000nw2/6m 53 42-23 7 9¶^ 9¶^ 9¶º 9¶½ 8¹¿ Rivera L D 122 bfL 25.90 Porch Swing122¾¢ Here's Waldo122» Vanzzy122½£ woff bit slow, outrun 9
11Feb26 Prx3 ft 1Bº¾ :50»¾ 1:16¶¶ 1:50¶» 4g Clm 5000nw2/6mx 53 52-53 3 2¶ 4¹¡ 5¼ 5¶¶ 5¶¾¢ Castillo A 122 bL 12.30 Mr. Hustle117¸£ We Ready122¸¡ Union Lights122¨μ very wide fading 7

4
4-1 Yellow

English Painter 70 (L)
B.h.6 Munnings - Kelton's Way by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Royal Blue, Grey Sash, Blue Cap

81 $5,000 Own: Jonathaniel Badillo Casado
Trn: Owner (4-1-0-1)

NOEL HERMAN (0-0-0-0) 115¶^

2026: 1 1 0 0 $10,800 Turf: 6 2 2 0 $52,782
2025: 11 3 3 1 $52,890 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $4,000
Life: 24 7 6 1 $145,722 Distance: 9 3 3 0 $68,192

Track: 6 1 1 1 $19,380
16Feb26 Prx11 ft 1Bº¾ :49¸½ 1:14¾¼ 1:48½» 4g Clm 5000nw1/6mx-c 69 72-84 3 8¼ 5¸ 1¶ 1¼ 1¼¡ Hazlewood Y 117» bL *.30 English Painter117¼¡ Arak122¹ Liberty Runner122¶¡ 4w mid move, handily 8

Claimed by Badillo-Casado Jonathaniel from Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc. and Kernan, Jr., Morris E. for $5,000, Ness Jamie - Trainer
23Dec25 Prx6 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¿½ 1:13¾¶ 1:44º¶ 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx-c 69 59-65 9 10¶^ 10»¢ 7» 5¶¶ 6¶¹£ Rodriguez Y 117» bfL 9.80 New Commission122¸£ Balantyne122¹¢ It's Game Time122¼£ very wide final turn 10

Claimed by Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger, Inc. from Martinez Marya G. for $7,500, Diaz Jorge - Trainer
Workout(s): 7 Feb 26 Del 4F ft :51.1b 14/18

5
7-2 Green

Alilnalot 66 (L)
B.g.6 Tapiture - Lil Precious by Forestry, KY
White, Green Circled Fruit Emblem, Green Sleeves, Green Cap

70 $5,000 Own: Morris E. Kernan Jr., Yo Berbs Racing & Jagger Inc.
Trn: Jamie Ness (74-19-13-13)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (69-12-15-10) 117»

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 4 2 1 $61,110 Off (Dirt): 5 3 0 0 $41,460
Life: 28 6 5 1 $137,333 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $13,500

Track: 8 3 2 1 $48,550
12Feb26 Lrl9 ft 1B¶¶^ :49¹¾ 1:15¶¸ 1:47¼½ 4g Clm 6000 (7.5-6)cnd 63 71-82 5 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¶ 2¶¡ 4» Hazlewood Y 117» bL 3.30 States United126¸£ Be Better123¨μ Self Taught123¸ sent, pace, weakened 7
16Jan26 Lrl10 ft 7f¼^ :23¼¾ :46¾¸ 1:25^¶ 4g Clm 7500 (7.5-6) 63 51-47 4 5 6¹¡ 7¿ 7¶¼ 7¸¶¢ Hazlewood Y 118» bL 2.70 Pit Stop Man123¹£ Let's Have a Party123¶¢ Beach Cowboy123º wbmp early,stmbl 3-1/2 7
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 Del 4F ft :50.3b 9/19

6
8-1 Black

Keithsendshelloooo 63d (L)
B.g.6 Uptowncharlybrown - Be Bop a Lula by Unbridled's Song, PA
Blue, Blue "3" on Grey Star, Grey Cuffs on Blue Sleeves, Blue Cap

71 $5,000 Own: 3 Amigos 3 Stables
Trn: Jorge Diaz (43-3-3-3)

DEXTER HADDOCK (90-10-13-12) 122

2026: 2 0 0 1 $4,106 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $18,860
2025: 18 3 1 0 $86,750 Off (Dirt): 6 2 0 1 $83,810
Life: 45 6 8 9 $377,688 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $16,840

Track: 38 5 7 9 $350,990
11Feb26 Prx8 ft 1mº^ :51^¿ 1:16¿¹ 1:43¾º 4g Clm 5000 (7.5-5) 62 45-70 6 2¶ 2¶ 3¨μ 2«¬ 4¶¡* Haddock D 120 bL 19.70 Nixon Joy125¨μ New Commission120¶¢ Coach Knight125«¬ wbid, duel, bump wire,PL3rd 6
13Jan26 Prx7 ft 7f¸º :22¾º :45½¼ 1:25¶» 4g Clm 10000 67 54-63 9 6 6»£ 8»¢ 9½¢ 8¶^£ Catala J 115½ bL 46.30 B B Bad122º Nostalgia's Smile117¶ Romantic Gamble122¨μ very wide, no factor 10

7
6-1 Orange

We Ready 70 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Not This Time - Magic Appointment by Grand Appointment, KY
Orange, Blue Cross, Blue "MR", Orange Cap

73 $5,000 Own: Miguel A. Rodriguez
Trn: Owner (21-5-1-4)

ABNER ADORNO (77-7-18-13) 122

2026: 2 1 1 0 $14,400 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,321
2025: 18 2 4 5 $51,480 Off (Dirt): 15 1 3 2 $40,310
Life: 82 8 15 16 $256,391 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $3,600

Track: 58 7 10 11 $172,380
11Feb26 Prx3 ft 1Bº¾ :50»¾ 1:16¶¶ 1:50¶» 4g Clm 5000nw2/6mx-c 69 52-78 5 4¸ 3¹¡ 3¶¡ 3º 2¸£ Rodriguez A R 122 L 2.70 Mr. Hustle117¸£ We Ready122¸¡ Union Lights122¨μ angled out, rallied 7

Claimed by Rodriguez Miguel A. from Flat Out Racing for $5,000, Kulp Brandon L. - Trainer
12Jan26 Prx10 ft 7f¸º :23½¶ :47¶¹ 1:26¾¶ 4g Clm 5000nw1/6mx-c 67 25-71 10 10 9¼ 8»¡ 4¹ 1¡ Burke J 122 L *2.00 We Ready122¡ Disturbed122¸£ Tiempo Perfecto122«¬ strong rally outside 12

Claimed by Flat Out Racing from Top Notch Racing for $5,000, Padilla-Preciado Ernesto - Trainer
Workout(s): 3 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :47.4b 2/36

8
3-1 Pink

Marty's Magic 79 (L)
Ch.g.6 Not This Time - Echo Storm by Thunder Gulch, KY
Light Blue, Bing Cherry Emblem, Red Ball on Sleeves, Light Blue Cap

76 $5,000 Own: Bing Cherry Racing Inc.
Trn: Michael V. Pino (52-13-8-9)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (102-27-15-17) 122

2026: 1 0 1 0 $3,600 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $870
2025: 11 2 2 2 $47,822 Off (Dirt): 10 3 2 1 $69,339
Life: 32 5 7 3 $148,202 Distance: 9 1 3 1 $53,999

Track: 10 2 3 1 $47,020
15Jan26 Prx6 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47½¿ 1:14¶» 1:45¹½ 4g Clm 5000nw2/6mx 68 100-88 4 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2¨μ Catala J 115½ bL *1.30 Warrior's Vendetta125¨μ Marty's Magic115¶¿¡ Union Lights122£ dueled, gamely ins 8
28Nov25 Prx2 gd 1ÇÀ º^ :47¸½ 1:13¶¿ 1:44¾» 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 67 89-82 4 1¶¡ 1¸ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶£ Catala J 115½ bL *.60 Mrty's Mgic115¶£ Venezuelan Triumph122£ Shouldhavebeengone122¡ pace ins, duel, drvg 10
Workout(s): 2 Mar 26 Prx 4F gd :49.3b 9/14 7 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :50.3b 37/51 22 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :48.1b 12/48

9
5-1 Aqua

Sal N Louie 69 (L)
Gr/ro.g.8 Flashback - Silver Sal by Bob and John, KY
Navy, White Diamond Belt, White Shamrock and Horsehead Emblem, White Diamond Band on Sleeves, Navy Cap

72 $5,000 Own: Top Notch Racing
Trn: Esteban Padilla (13-1-4-1)

JORGE A. VARGAS, JR. (27-3-4-3) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $10,800 Turf: 6 0 2 0 $12,825
2025: 16 1 5 3 $40,540 Off (Dirt): 7 1 2 0 $20,640
Life: 48 7 15 4 $181,675 Distance: 6 0 0 0 $6,030

Track: 37 5 12 3 $133,350
07Jan26 Prx10 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48º¼ 1:16¸^ 1:48¹¼ 4g Clm 5000nw1/6mx-c 69 67-64 1 10¶^ 8º¢ 4¶¡ 2«¬ 1¹ Bowman A 122 bL *1.50 Sal N Louie122¹ H C Holiday122¹£ Sir Cupid122¼¡ rallied 3w, drew clr 12

Claimed by Top Notch Racing from Positive Connection Stable for $5,000, Wyner Harold - Trainer
25Nov25 Prx10 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¹½ 1:13º¸ 1:45¶¸ 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx-c 69 55-74 9 9¶¶ 9¾¢ 6¸¢ 4¼ 2¨μ Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 bL 5.40 Keithsendshelloooo112¨μ Sal N Louie122«¬ We Ready115¸¡ 4w far turn,late rally 10

Claimed by Positive Connection Stable from Bouchard Leslye G. for $7,500, Bouchard Leslye G. - Trainer
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 Prx 5F gd 1:02.4b 4/6 18 Feb 26 Prx 4F gd :50.0b 10/28 4 Feb 26 Prx 5F ft :59.4b 2/9

10
6-1 Purple

Vanzzy 66 (L)
B.g.9 Verrazano - Selva by Forest Wildcat, KY
Black, Grey Bordered White Fleur-de-Lis, Grey Bordered White "JF" on Sleeves, Black Cap

67 $5,000 Own: John Fanelli
Trn: Michael V. Pino (52-13-8-9)

LUIS M. OCASIO (53-3-2-6) 122

2026: 3 0 1 1 $6,220 Turf: 18 3 1 2 $228,678
2025: 11 2 2 2 $43,255 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 2 $5,250
Life: 46 9 7 7 $466,707 Distance: 8 4 0 1 $192,156

Track: 13 3 3 1 $83,150
20Feb26 Pen7 sys 1ÇÀ ½^ :46½¸ 1:12¶¹ 1:41½½ 3g Clm 4000nw2/6m 63 74-64 4 4¸¡ 4£ 2«¬ 3¹¡ 3¶¹¢ Beato I 122 bL 4.00 Porch Swing122¾¢ Here's Waldo122» Vanzzy122½£ 4w trip, duel, dug in 9
11Feb26 Prx3 ft 1Bº¾ :50»¾ 1:16¶¶ 1:50¶» 4g Clm 5000nw2/6mx 63 64-73 7 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¹ 4»¡ Sanchez M J 122 bL *1.10 Mr. Hustle117¸£ We Ready122¸¡ Union Lights122¨μ clear, vied, weakened 7
Workout(s): 4 Feb 26 Prx 3F ft :37.4b 6/7

11
12-1 Grey

Shouldhavebeengone 55 (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Frosted - Giant Blossom by Giant's Causeway, KY
Red, Yellow Braces and "RL", Yellow Band on Sleeves, Red Cap

63 $5,000 Own: Rolando Lima
Trn: Elliott Soto- Martinez (29-4-3-5)

FRANCISCO MARTINEZ (86-10-12-9) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $10,800 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $600
2025: 12 0 4 1 $22,720 Off (Dirt): 8 0 2 2 $16,950
Life: 47 4 10 4 $125,350 Distance: 10 0 1 1 $11,040

Track: 32 3 7 2 $90,610
04Feb26 Prx11 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48»¶ 1:13¾¿ 1:45¼¼ 4g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 58 40-65 4 7¹¢ 7º£ 6¼¡ 4¶¡ 1¡ Martinez F 122 bL 15.70 Shouldhavebeengone122¡ Shady Munni116¡ Jigsaw122£ spit foes, edged ahead 12
24Dec25 Prx9 ft 1Bº¾ :48¼¸ 1:14¾º 1:49¹^ 3g Str 7500nw1/y 57 71-63 9 5¹¢ 6¼¡ 4¾ 5¶^ 6¶¶¢ Martinez F 125 bL 13.00 Warrior's Vendetta125¶¡ Classic Union125¨© Smooth Motion125¿¡ inside, no factor 14
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Prx 4F my :51.2b 11/14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent
Superfecta / 50 cent Philly BIG 5

Six Furlongs - BEATEN CLAIMING $7,500. - Purse $21,000. (Plus up to 40%
PA Bred Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have
Never Won Three Races.

1 SHE CAN SCAT 51 (L) 8 Rivera L 125
2 BROWNEYEDVALENTINE 53 (L) 6 Wolfsont A 122
3 ROYAL PARTY 43 (L) 10 Sanchez M 122
4 BROOKLYN HEIGHTS 44 (L) 10 Rivera K *117
5 ROSE OF SHARON 51 (L) 3 Gonzalez S 122
6 FLAG SONG FLYIN 46 (L) 10 Aguilar J 122
7 K D KAKES 45 (L) 12 Bowman A 122
8 GIRL DYNAMITE 63 (L) 9/5 Castillo A 122

SELECTIONS: 8-5-2-1
Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 2-5)/ Exacta /

50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta
Five And One Half Furlongs - MAIDEN CLAIMING $10,000. - Purse $19,000.
(Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Four Years
Old and Upward.

1 FIFTH OF MAY 53 (L) 9/5 Haddock D 125
2 LADY CATALINA 53 (L) 9/2 Rangel J 125
3 GOTMISTYONTHEMIND 31 (L) 15 Gonzalez S 125
4 LADY AMELIE 31 (L) 5 Bowman A 125
5 ENGLISH ELSA 39 (L) 5 Pennington F 125
6 VALERIE'S SPECIAL 26 (L) 15 Martinez F 125
7 INSTANT VISION 46 (L) 4 Williams A 125
8 DAISY BELIEVES 32 (L) 12 Rodriguez Y 125

SELECTIONS: 1-7-2-4
Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent

Superfecta
Six And One Half Furlongs - CLAIMING $12,500-$7,500. - Purse $23,000. (Plus
up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Fillies Three Years Old Which Have Never Won
Two Races.

1 MIDNIGHT FLIGHT 50 (L) 9/5 Sanchez M 122
2 UPTOWN ART 34 (L1) 6 Ocasio L 122
3 SUGAR PRINCESS 45 8 Rodriguez Y 122
4 TUSH PUSH 37 (L) 5/2 Hazlewood Y *117
5 ASTRID 45 (L) 9/2 Martinez F 122
6 MARIAH'S BIG GIRL 42 (L) 10 Castillo A 122

SELECTIONS: 1-4-5-2
Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 4-7) / Exacta /

50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta
Six Furlongs - CLAIMING $7,500-$5,000. - Purse $24,000. (Plus up to 40% PA
Bred Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward.

1 CURIOUS SOUL 65 (L) 9/2 Hernandez A 125
2 DIAMOND HEIST 65 (L) 2 Sanchez M 120
3 BAD ADVICE 56 (L) 15 Castillo A 125
4 JAKE ROCKS 69 (L) 5/2 Vargas, Jr. J 125
5 CHINESEIAM 66 (L) 6 Pennington F 125
6 LITTLE LANCE 62 (L) 5 Hazlewood Y *120

SELECTIONS: 2-4-1-6
Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta /10 cent

Superfecta
One Mile - BEATEN CLAIMING $12,500. - Purse $23,000. (Plus up to 40% PA
Bred Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three
Races.

1 EVASIVE MOVES 52 (L) 6 Williams A 122
2 COALVILLE 59 (L) 6 Rangel J 122
3 ENCRYPT 61 (L) 6 Sanchez M 122
4 UNION EXPRESS 63 (L) 4 Haddock D 122
5 RILEY'S ROCKSTAR 61 (L) 3 Adorno A 122
6 LOOKIN WILD 59 (L) 5 Aguilar J 125
7 MR. MENDELSSOHN 74 (L) 7/2 Gonzalez S 122

SELECTIONS: 5-7-4-6
Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent

Superfecta / 50 cent Philly BIG 5
One Mile - BEATEN CLAIMING $5,000. - Purse $18,000. (Plus up to 40% PA
Bred Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have
Not Won Two Races Since September 9.

1 CREME CARAMEL 52 (L) 12 Ocasio L 122
2 MOLLEWANTACRACKER 60 (L) 3 Hazlewood Y *117
3 CLASSY MISS 59 (L) 4 Nunez A 122
4 OBSTINATE 52 (L) 10 Ruiz E 125
5 TOMARIE 52 (L) 5 Bowman A 122
6 AMY MULE 58 (L) 7/2 Gonzalez M 122
7 LINO AND ME 54 (L) 5 Castillo A 122
8 WAITWAITDONTTELLME 52 (L) 12 Henry, Jr. P 122

SELECTIONS: 2-6-3-5

Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 50 cent
Pick 4 (Races 7-10) / 10 cent Superfecta

Six Furlongs - CLAIMING $16,000-$12,000. - Purse $28,000. (Plus up to 40%
PA Bred Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward.

1 SISTER EVE 60 (L) 12 Ocasio L 122
2 DAKOTA SPRINGS 59 (L) 15 Nunez A 122
3 POPOVER GAL 65 (L) 6 Ruiz E 122
4 TARA'S TALENT 65 (L) 2 Gonzalez S 122
5 NEVER SWAY 65 (L) 9/2 Martinez F 125
6 SONADORA GIRL 61 (L) 5 Hernandez A 122
7 SPICY DELIGHT 60 (L) 7/2 Sanchez M 122

SELECTIONS: 4-7-5-6
Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 8-9-10) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent

Superfecta
Six And One Half Furlongs - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $25,000. -
Purse $28,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Fillies Three Years Old
Which Have Started for $25,000 Or Less And Which Have Never Won Two
Races OR Claiming Price $25,000 And Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 SOUNDSMISCHIEVOUS 46 (L) 6 Rodriguez A 122
2 MIGHTY LINDSEY 37 (L) 7/2 Sanchez M 122
3 CROWN ROYAL BABE 58 (L1) 3 Gonzalez M 117
4 MOON HALORY 47 (L) 4 Castillo A 117
5 TURN ON TWISS 35 (L) 8 Martinez F 117
6 FLOYNESS 49 (L1) 6 Hazlewood Y *112
7 ROSIE WARRIOR 54 (L) 6 Adorno A 122

SELECTIONS: 3-2-4-1
Daily Double / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

One Mile And Seventy Yards - CLAIMING $16,000-$12,000. - Purse $28,000.
(Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward.

1 SILENT MODE 71 (L) 9/2 Martinez F 122
2 KALADIN 73 (L) 4 Ramos Y 122
3 MELT WITH YOU 72 (L) 5/2 Hazlewood Y *120
4 EXPENSIVE CUT 57 (L) 12 Gonzalez S 122
5 HE'S GOT SWAGGER 63 (L) 10 Rivera K *117
6 PREACH IT WARRIOR 71 (L) 8 Hernandez A 122
7 MO REWARDS 72 (L) 7/2 Gonzalez M 122

SELECTIONS: 3-7-2-1
Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

One Mile And One Sixteenth - BEATEN CLAIMING $5,000. - Purse $18,000.
(Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have
Not Won Two Races Since September 9.

1 AGARRAMESIPUEDES 56 (L) 12 Ruiz E 122
2 IRA THE ICON 49 (L) 20 Rivera K *117
3 BULLET BREEZE 49 (L) 15 Rivera L 122
4 ENGLISH PAINTER 70 (L) 4 Herman N ***115
5 ALILNALOT 66 (L) 7/2 Hazlewood Y *117
6 KEITHSENDSHELLOOOO 63 (L) 8 Haddock D 122
7 WE READY 70 (L) 6 Adorno A 122
8 MARTY'S MAGIC 79 (L) 3 Sanchez M 122
9 SAL N LOUIE 69 (L) 5 Vargas, Jr. J 122
10 VANZZY 66 (L) 6 Ocasio L 122
11 SHOULDHAVEBEENGONE 55 (L) 12 Martinez F 122

SELECTIONS: 8-5-4-9

PARX RACING PREVIEW
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$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-3) / $0.50 Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

1 Fair Grounds
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,000. (Includes $5,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 117 Lbs; Older,
125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since February 9 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000. One Mile And Seventy Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Publicity 56 (L)
B.g.5 Into Mischief - C. S. Royce by Unbridled's Song, KY
Hot Pink and Black Blocks

59 $5,000 Own: Elkin Family Racing LLC (Dwayne A. Elkin)
Trn: Genevieve Londono (11-2-1-0)

HUNTER REA (119-9-10-7) 117»

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 0 0 1 $23,513
2025: 10 1 0 0 $58,968 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $7,694
Life: 17 1 1 1 $97,415 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
06Feb26 FG5 fm p¸¾ 1B¸½¸ :48¾¹ 1:12¿» 1:43»º 3g Clm 30000cnd 67 71-36 1 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 9º¢ 10¹^£ McMahon C 122 bL 54.20 Bolt From Above122¡ Western Run122¸¢ Maki Monarchy122¶¢ pace, yield, stopped 10
29Oct25 CD8 sysu 1N»^ :50^¸ 1:15¼º 1:54¼¶ 3g Clm 50000nw2/L 81 80-33 3 1¶ 1«¬ 4¸ 8¶¹ 8¹» Graham J 122 bL 26.93 Curvino118¶¢ Stonemont Reunion122¹£ Expect the Best118¸¡ ins foe,headd 9/16,wkn 8
25Aug25 Ind6 gd p¸º 1m¶½^ :47¹º 1:11¹½ 1:35¾¹ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 77-81 3 4¹¡ 4¸ 4¶£ 4¶£ 6º¡ Graham J 122 bL 12.70 Mission Improbable118¹ Finn McSorley122£ Boss of All Bosses118«¬wblocked,checked1/16 10
16Aug25 Cnl10 fm h¸^ 1B»^ :49¹º 1:12»½ 1:42º¼ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 62-72 5 1¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 8» Toledo J 123 bL 7.10 Hyteck Prince123¡ Souper Attentive123¨μ Cobblestone Bridge123¶ pace ins-2p,yield lane 11
Workout(s): 21 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.3b 19/32

2
6-1 White

Dan d'Oro 62 (L)
B.g.4 Medaglia d'Oro - Street Interest by Street Cry (IRE), VA
Hunter Green, Green 'M' Black Ball, Green Dots on Black Sleeves

62 $5,000 Own: Whitney Miller
Trn: Jonas B. Gibson (15-0-2-5)

JAMES GRAHAM (174-22-20-22) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $420 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2025: 12 1 3 2 $47,686 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $9,750
Life: 16 1 3 3 $50,086 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $4,760

Track: 8 0 2 2 $9,540
01Jan26 FG1 ft 1ÇÀ ¸¿ :48»» 1:13¼¹ 1:44¿¶ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 68 54-60 4 5¹¡ 5¸¢ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 5¿¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 oL 2.10 Dixie Doctor117¹£ No Rematch122¸£ Oliverio122¶¢ track3w, faded str 6
11Dec25 FG2 ft 1ÇÀ ¹^ :47»¸ 1:13^¾ 1:44º¼ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 68 62-67 5 3» 3º 2¶ 2¡ 3¹¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 118 bL 1.90 Wayllen Richard118¶ Oliverio118¸¢ Dan d'Oro118«¬ btw, stalk, wknd 1/8 8
20Nov25 FG2 ft 1ÇÀ ¸½ :49º¹ 1:14¹¿ 1:44¼¸ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L-c 66 42-69 10 4¹ 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¸ 2¼£ Concepcion A 118 L 3.20 Steel Venom121¼£ Dan d'Oro118¹¡ No Rematch118¶¢ stalked 4w, no match 10

Claimed by Miller Whitney from Thoroughbred Acadiana LLC for $5,000, Desormeaux J. Keith - Trainer
23Oct25 Kee1 ft 1N»^ :48»¹ 1:13^¼ 1:53º¸ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 63 51-64 3 5º¡ 5» 5» 4¼ 4¿ Concepcion A 118 L 13.23 Sprint Out Pass118¡ Cloudy Holiday122¼£ Odorico122¶£ bmpd btw st,ins,6p upr 6
Workout(s): 22 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48b 6/52 a7 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :47.3b 1/134 23 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.3b 12/106

3
5-1 Blue

Express Line 54 (L)
B.g.5 Union Rags - I'm a Flake by Mineshaft, KY
Teal, Black 'THREE PEAKS RACING' and Horse, Black Inverted Chevrons on White Sleeves

55 $5,000 Own: Three Peaks Racing (Andy Erlandson, Kim Erlandson,
Trn: Grant T. Forster (25-3-2-5)

COLBY J. HERNANDEZ (134-10-19-15) 122

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,980 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 0 1 $15,185 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 0 2 $43,222 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $1,980
26Feb26 FG5 ft 6f½º :22¹» :46¹¶ 1:10º¾ 3g Clm 15000cnd 54 51-58 7 3 6¸£ 7¸£ 7»£ 6¶¸¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 122 bL 15.00 Purple Heart122«¬ Matinee Idol122¶¢ Wizard of Yester125¸£ swung 5wd,no rally 7
05Feb26 FG1 ft 6f¾¸ :22¸º :45½^ 1:10¼¶ 3g Clm 15000cnd 49 39-75 3 7 7»¢ 6º¡ 4¸¡ 3»¢ Graham J 122 bL 8.00 Thunderhawk122¹£ Silver Halo122¶¡ Express Line122¹¢wslow, outs, mild rally 7
26Nov25 CD4 ft 7fº^ :23»¸ :46¹¼ 1:23¾» 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 60 52-19 2 4 4¶¢ 4¸¡ 7¿¡ 8¹¹¡ Lanerie C J 120 bL 10.15 Brave Blend120º Purse Thief118¶¡ Tis Charming120¸£ chased 4-6p, faded 8
31Oct25 CD6 ft 1B»^ :48¼½ 1:13»¶ 1:45¿¼ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 64 75-31 9 4¹¡ 4¸ 5º¡ 9¶^ 9¹¸¡ Lanerie C J 122 bL 14.87 Protective122¸£ Brilliant Man122¹ Strummin118¹¡ track 4p,faded 5-6p2nd 9
Workout(s): 20 Feb 26 FG 3F ft :37b 5/11 30 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50b 120/175 16 Jan 26 FG 6F ft 1:12.3hg 1/1 22 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 6/28

4
20-1 Yellow

Westeros 54 (L)
B.h.5 Into Mischief - Fairyland by Scat Daddy, KY
Black and Red Blocks

51 $5,000 Own: Puro Candelas LLC (Blanca Candelas)
Trn: Blanca Candelas (16-4-2-1)

JOSE VARGAS (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 3 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $4,100
2025: 6 1 0 0 $8,755 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,610
Life: 17 1 1 1 $27,146 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $9,313

Track: 3 0 0 0 $0
26Feb26 FG5 ft 6f½º :22¹» :46¹¶ 1:10º¾ 3g Clm 15000cnd 54 61-52 6 2 4¶¢ 5¶¡ 6»¡ 7¶» Vives S 122 bL 33.00 Purple Heart122«¬ Matinee Idol122¶¢ Wizard of Yester125¸£ tracked 3-4w,empty 7
24Jan26 FG1 ft 1ÇÀ ¸¾ :48^¼ 1:13¿º 1:45¼^ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 55 74-45 8 2¡ 1¶ 1¶ 7¹ 7¶»£ Murrill M 122 bfL 15.50 Penei122¡ No Rematch122¸¡ Sharp Strike122¶¢ pressed, led, stopped 8
15Jan26 FG5 ft 6f½½ :22¶¼ :46¸¾ 1:11º^ 4g Clm 15000cnd 49 73-55 7 4 5¸¢ 6»¡ 7»£ 7¶¹£ Murrill M 122 bfL 37.90 C'Est Magnifique117¹ Silver Halo122º Sand Street122¨μ rated btw, wknd 8
01May25 Haw7 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :47^» 1:12¶¸ 1:42»¿ 3g Alw 32000nw1$/x 99-44 1 1¸ 1¸ 5¸ 7¶^ 7¸¿¢ Hernandez O 122 bL 75.40 Runaway Charlie122«¬ Eternally Grateful122¶º Breakout Star122¹¡ ins,met bids 3/8,tired 8
Workout(s): a20 Feb 26 FG 3F ft :36b 1/11 10 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 11/33 9 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :38.1b 8/11 4 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.2bg 7/23

5
6-1 Green

Oliverio 61 (L)
B.c.4 Game Winner - Sugar Curl by Curlin, KY
Maroon, White 'EL'

59 $5,000 Own: Lopez Racing Stable, Inc. (Elias Lopez)
Trn: Elias Lopez (33-1-4-9)

ISAAC CASTILLO (250-38-27-42) 122

2026: 3 0 0 2 $3,080 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 1 1 $25,034 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 1 3 $28,114 Distance: 6 0 1 2 $7,993

Track: 6 0 1 2 $5,880
16Feb26 FG4 ft 1ÇÀ ¸¼ :49½º 1:14½¼ 1:43¿¾ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 60 29-72 8 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 3¸ Castillo I 122 bL 25.10 Byword122«¬ Vamos Ya 114¸ Oliverio122¹ vied 2w,led upr,kpt on 9
24Jan26 FG1 ft 1ÇÀ ¸¾ :48^¼ 1:13¿º 1:45¼^ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 59 66-61 6 3¹¡ 3¸¡ 2¶ 2¡ 6»£ Castillo I 122 bL 3.70 Penei122¡ No Rematch122¸¡ Sharp Strike122¶¢wbmpst, 3w, brief, wknd 8
01Jan26 FG1 ft 1ÇÀ ¸¿ :48»» 1:13¼¹ 1:44¿¶ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 61 60-64 2 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 3¼¡ Lopez P 122 bL *1.80 Dixie Doctor117¹£ No Rematch122¸£ Oliverio122¶¢ stalk, lost grnd, wknd 6
11Dec25 FG2 ft 1ÇÀ ¹^ :47»¸ 1:13^¾ 1:44º¼ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 56 75-70 1 1¹ 1¹ 1¶ 1¡ 2¶ Curtis B 118 bL 3.50 Wayllen Richard118¶ Oliverio118¸¢ Dan d'Oro118«¬ speed, yield 1/8 8
Workout(s): 11 Feb 26 FG 3F ft :37.2b 4/6 26 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 25/30

6
7-2 Black

Vamos Ya 57 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Knicks Go - Kite Beach by Awesome Again, KY
Black, Gold Chevrons, Gold Chevrons on Sleeves

53 $5,000 Own: Calumet Farm (Brad Kelley)
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (83-15-8-14)

DECLAN CANNON (144-10-21-19) 114

2026: 2 0 1 0 $2,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 0 $21,720 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,020
Life: 5 1 1 0 $24,520 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $2,800

Track: 2 0 1 0 $2,800
16Feb26 FG4 ft 1ÇÀ ¸¼ :49½º 1:14½¼ 1:43¿¾ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 50 26-75 1 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¡ 2«¬ Cannon D 114 bL 5.20 Byword122«¬ Vamos Ya114¸ Oliverio122¹ wchk7/8,2p,bid 5p,dueld 9
17Jan26 FG3 ft 1B¼» :47»^ 1:12¶» 1:44½¶ 3 Aoc 125000nw2/L-N 45 78-34 2 4¶¡ 5¸¡ 6¶^ 6¶^ 6¹^¢ Cannon D 119 bL 46.90 Jackson Hole119»¡ Colt Forty Seven119¹£ Herbs Bolt122¡ ins, trail3/8, eased 6
11Nov25 Ind4 sys 1mº» :47¶¼ 1:11^» 1:38^^ 2 Alw 34000nw2/L 43 64-59 4 3¶¡ 3¸ 5¹£ 6» 5¿¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 118 b 8.10 Grand Mahogany118¸£ Horse of the Sea118¸¢ Jr Jimmy118¡ stalked3p,faded3/8 6
11Oct25 Kee3 ft 1B»^ :48^º 1:12¼¶ 1:45¿º 2 Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 62-22 2 6¹ 7¹£ 7¶^ 7¶¿ 7¹½£ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 b 11.22 Rancho Santa Fe122¡ Infiltrate120¶^ Grand Mahogany122º¢wbmpd btw,btw-ins,faded 8
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 66/127 6 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.3b 28/136 29 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.2b 68/95 9 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 9/29

7
9-2 Orange

Lost in the Sauce 48 (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Bolt d'Oro - Saratoga Summer by Smart Strike, KY
Red, Black and White Horse Heads on Black Ball, Yellow Bar on Black Sleeves

56 $5,000 Own: Tagg Team Racing (Travis Foley) and Saints or Sinner
Trn: Gregory D. Foley (49-6-12-3)

MITCHELL MURRILL (189-17-27-19) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $9,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,561 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $657
Life: 4 1 0 0 $10,561 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $9,000
09Jan26 FG3 ft 6f¾¶ :22º^ :46^½ 1:12»¾ 4g Mcl 12500 42 65-66 6 2 2¶ 3¹ 3¶ 1¶¢ Cannon D 124 oL 5.50 Lost in the Sauce124¶¢ Miracle On Central124¶ Spielman124¸¡ track3w, split, drvng 7
24Sep25 CD6 gd 6f»^ :22º^ :45¼¸ 1:10¶¸ 3g Mcl 20000 38 70-39 7 5 5¹ 6»¡ 6¿ 7¶¾£ Cannon D 124 bL 19.68 Tom Cat Tuesday121¸ Wobbegong121»£ Skyler124¼¢ 4-2p,4p1/4,no menace 9
15May25 CD8 ft 7fº^ :22º¼ :44¾^ 1:22¿¹ 3g Mcl 50000 70-58 3 9 9¹£ 9¼ 9¶^ 9¶»¢ Murrill M 124 bL 9.41 Show Master124¨© Nyquist Frequency124£ Mo Jackson124¨μwkeen btw,bmp/stdy11/16 11
13Feb24 FG6 gd p¸¶ *5K¶½ :22¼¸ :47¹½ 1:05»¿ 3 Msw 57000 24-64 8 8 8¿£ 9¾¢ 9¶¶ 7¾ Hernandez, Jr. B J 120 bL 3.60 Debt Paid120º Map to the Stars115¡ King of the Palace115¨μ woff slow,3-4p,no impct 9
Workout(s): 25 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50b 19/30 5 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 39/73 2 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.1bg 2/66 21 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 47/85

8
5-1 Pink

No Rematch 60 (L)
Ch.g.4 Flatter - Schmiss by Hard Spun, KY
Yellow and Green Blocks, American Patterned Flag Sleeves

61 $5,000 Own: Juan C. Sanchez
Trn: Owner (27-2-6-1)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (342-50-44-58) 122

2026: 3 0 2 0 $6,020 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,714
2025: 7 1 1 1 $14,278 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $2,875
Life: 14 1 3 1 $23,713 Distance: 7 1 2 1 $16,675

Track: 5 0 2 1 $8,400
16Feb26 FG4 ft 1ÇÀ ¸¼ :49½º 1:14½¼ 1:43¿¾ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L-c 62 20-66 4 7º¡ 7¹¢ 5¶¢ 5¸ 5¼ Loveberry J 122 bL 3.90 Byword122«¬ Vamos Ya 114¸ Oliverio122¹ 2p,4-6p2nd,flattnd btw 9

Claimed by Sanchez Juan C. from Circle 8 for $5,000, Pessin Neil L. - Trainer
24Jan26 FG1 ft 1ÇÀ ¸¾ :48^¼ 1:13¿º 1:45¼^ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 62 44-70 1 7¶¶ 7¿ 7¼¢ 5¸¡ 2¡ Loveberry J 122 bL 3.40 Penei122¡ No Rematch122¸¡ Sharp Strike122¶¢ gain4w, rally7w, miss 8
01Jan26 FG1 ft 1ÇÀ ¸¿ :48»» 1:13¼¹ 1:44¿¶ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 62 55-68 1 3¸ 3¸ 4¸¡ 4£ 2¹£ Loveberry J 122 bL 2.90 Dixie Doctor117¹£ No Rematch122¸£ Oliverio122¶¢ ins, split 1/4, at bay 6
11Dec25 FG2 ft 1ÇÀ ¹^ :47»¸ 1:13^¾ 1:44º¼ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 58 58-67 6 4¼ 5» 4¸¡ 4¸ 4¹¢ Loveberry J 118 bL 7.60 Wayllen Richard118¶ Oliverio118¸¢ Dan d'Oro118«¬ 5wbid 1/4, mild rally 8

9
6-1 Aqua

Cash App Mike 64 (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Flameaway - Tjinouska by Cozzene, AR
White, Gold Serbian Orthodox Cross

63 $5,000 Own: Melvin Simonovich
Trn: Daniel Simonovich (27-2-5-2)

JOSE RIQUELME (84-5-6-6) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 1 3 2 $17,398
2025: 14 1 3 2 $18,910 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $1,885
Life: 16 1 3 2 $19,695 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $900

Track: 3 0 0 0 $0
16Jan26 FG7 fm p 1B¶¶¹ :46¹¸ 1:11¸¿ 1:42¹¹ 4g Clm 30000cnd 67 66-65 11 12¶º 12¶» 12¶^ 11½£ 9¶¹£ Hernandez H 122 bL 81.90 Maki Monarchy122¨μ Lucky Mischief122¡ E Lion122º£ wbmpst, trailed most 12
26Dec25 FG5 fm p½ 1m¶¸¸ :46º¶ 1:10½½ 1:34¿½ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 67 84-60 10 9¿¢ 9¿¢ 8¿ 7¿£ 7¶½£ Cannon D 118 bL 40.60 Rock N Roll Bolt121¹¢ E Lion118¡ Battle Drum118º¢ no threat 10
20Nov25 FG8 fm p 1B¶^¶ :47¹º 1:11º^ 1:41¹¼ 3g Alw 55000nw1/x 65 70-72 6 10½£ 11½¢ 11¿¡ 11¶¸ 9¶¹¡ Cannon D 117 L 66.50 Funnyflame120¡ Juris Doctor119¸ Lucky Mischief117¸¡ trail, pass tired foes 11
02Nov25 Haw5 fm p 1B¶^ :48¹¾ 1:12½» 1:44¹¹ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 67 79-76 7 7¹¢ 6º¡ 4¼ 3»¡ 2¸ Reyes F 121 L 6.90 Money Agent122¸ Cash App Mike121¶ Palagio122¹ mid-pk,wtd,strng finsh 10
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :50.4b 18/21 19 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:04b 16/16 7 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:04bg 15/16 15 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.4b 28/34
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Cash App Mike will race with Blinkers Off
Dan d'Oro - has been gelded since last start.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-7-3-8 FG-03/09/2026-1

FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 12:45 p.m.



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-4) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-5)

2 Fair Grounds
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $24,000. (Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue). (Includes $1,000 L.T.B.A.S.B.F). For Accredited La Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three
Year Olds, 117 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since February 9 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $25,000, if for $20,000, allowed 2 lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Hesper 65© (L)
Ch.c.4 Catalina Cruiser - Short Iron by Tale of the Cat, LA
Tarpaulin Blue, Gold Fleur de Lis on Black and Red Hurricane Emblem, Red Bars on Sleeves

75 $25,000 Own: Blue Tarp La Racing LLC (Thomas E. O'Keefe) and Ta
Trn: Gregory D. Foley (49-6-12-3)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (342-50-44-58) 122

2026: 3 0 0 1 $9,350 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $642
2025: 8 0 4 1 $50,410 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 4 3 $101,050 Distance: 6 1 2 3 $73,640

Track: 8 1 3 2 $83,640
17Feb26 FG2 ft 5K¼¶ :22¸½ :44¿^ 1:03^» 4g lAlw 55000nw1/x 65 38-61 5 6 6º 6½ 6½¡ 6¶¹¢ Cannon D 121 L 7.00 Achromedoutcat121¸£ Starry Eyed121¹¢ Mister Banderas121» wsluggish start,outrun 6
24Jan26 FG4 ft 6f¾¸ :22¸^ :45¾» 1:10¾¶ 4g lAlw 55000cnd 63 58-79 4 6 6¸¡ 5¸¢ 5¸¢ 3¸¡ Concepcion A 121 L 7.20 Bandido Deal121¶ Mister Banderas121¶¡ Hesper121¹ 5w1/4, mild rally 7
02Jan26 FG6 ft 5K»¸ :22¹½ :46º» 1:05^¾ 4g lAlw 55000nw1/x 65 45-72 5 7 6¼ 6» 6º 4»¢ Ortiz J L 121 L 2.10 Free Scrim121«¬ Munnings Catsle121¶£ Achromedoutcat121¹¡ wbobbled, finished well 7
09Nov25 CD3 ft 6f¹^ :22¹¼ :45¾¹ 1:11^¸ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 75 103-83 3 4 4¸¡ 5¹£ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ Gaffalione T 118 L 7.25 Focusyn120¶ Bob's Carrot118¡ Hesper118¶ ins,ranon 4-6p,mss plc 7
14Sep25 CD5 sys 7fº^ :22¶¹ :45¶¼ 1:23¾¶ 3g Clm 50000nw2/L 78--- 8 6 7½¡ 8¾¡ 9¸½ -- Ortiz, Jr. I 118 L 31.44 Dive Bomber121¸ Baytown Bruiser121¡ Good Lord121£ wins-2p,pulled up,walkd 10
24Aug25 Elp3 fm p 5K¼¼ :21¾¸ :45^º 1:02½¼ 3g Alw 102000nw1/x 42-44 5 6 6¿ 6¶^ 6¶^ 6¶½£ Gaffalione T 118 L 7.00 Cheval de Guerre118¶¢ Redacted118¶¢ Hard to Say122¶£ step slow start,outrun 6
17May25 CD5 ft 6Kº» :22¹½ :44»¾ 1:14¿½ 3g Clm 80000nw2/L 79-68 3 6 4¶¡ 6¹ 7¾ 8¶»¢ Morales E 118 L 8.29 Holster125«¬ Bourbon's Fault123º£ Pineland123¡ chased ins, wknd 8
18Apr25 Kee1 ft 6fº» :22½¸ :46^^ 1:10¾¸ 3g Clm 80000nw2/L 47-78 6 5 6» 5»¡ 3¼ 2½ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 L 3.73 Pair of Socks118½ Hesper118¨μ Express Line124¿ ins,ran on,edg plc1/16 6
20Mar25 FG6 ft 6f¾^ :22º¸ :46¹¼ 1:11^º 3 lAlw 53000nw2/L 62-87 4 7 5¶¡ 5¶£ 1¸ 2¨© Ortiz J L 119 L 4.00 Star Rock Star122¨© Hesper119¸¢ Conejo Chapin119¹¢ ins,rail bid,clrd,nail 8
Workout(s): 7 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 69/134 18 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :36.2b 4/13 21 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 56/85 11 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 22/95

2
5-1 White

Romeo Spikes 60© (L)
B.g.4 Custom for Carlos - Mimi's Bella Alarm by Sound the Alarm, LA
Navy, Navy 'RG' on White Ball, White and Navy Sleeves

61 $25,000 Own: BW and HTS Stables, LLC (Jay Sheffield and Ray Mabi
Trn: Rylee Magnon (45-3-8-5)

DEVIN H. MAGNON (108-5-14-16) 122

2026: 3 1 1 0 $15,200 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 3 0 $21,000 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $14,330
Life: 10 1 4 2 $46,660 Distance: 4 1 2 0 $19,000

Track: 5 1 2 0 $19,000
13Feb26 FG3 fm p¸¾ 1m¸¼º :47¹¹ 1:13¸^ 1:38º» 3g lClm 25000cnd 64 106-48 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 6¹£ 6¸¸¢ Magnon D H 122 bL 19.30 Global Honor122¹ Star Byfar122¡ Mardi Gras Empire122¡ duel pace ins,tired 8
23Jan26 FG2 ft 6f½¼ :22¹¼ :46^º 1:11¼^ 3g lMcl 20000 62 79-71 2 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ Magnon D H 125 bL *1.30 Romeo Spikes125¶¡ I Got the Hint117¼¢ Bayou Time125¶^ pace, brushed, dug in 8
02Jan26 FG1 ft 6f¾½ :22¾¼ :45¾^ 1:10½¶ 4g lMcl 20000 56 39-62 4 1 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 2½¢ Magnon D H 124 bL *1.50 Bandido Deal124½¢ Romeo Spikes124¶¶£ One Grand Slam124£ pace, faltered 6
11Dec25 FG5 ft 6f¼¿ :21¼¿ :45¹¾ 1:11½¼ 3g lMcl 20000 53 105-65 4 2 3¨μ 2¡ 2¸ 2»¡ Magnon D H 122 bL *1.80 Classical Knight122»¡ Romeo Spikes122½¢ Closing Agent122¶¡ stalked 3w, 2nd best 7
21Nov25 FG9 ft 6f½» :22¶» :46¸^ 1:10¿^ 3g lMsw 54000 53 6-44 2 11 12¶^ 11¿¢ 8¶^ 8¶»¡ Magnon D H 122 bL 23.20 Free Scrim122¶£ Mister Banderas124»¡ Musical Band122£ wslow st, bump 1/8 12
19Feb25 Ded4 wf 5f¸¼ :22»¿ :47¸¶ 1:00¼º 3 lMsw 43000 72-69 5 2 1«¬ 2¡ 2¹ 2¸¢ Magnon D H 121 bhL *1.20 Girlie's Max121¸¢ Romeo Spikes121«¬ Yorktown Panther121¸¡ no match, held place 6
17Jan25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¿¶ :47^» 1:00^¹ 3 lMsw 43000 45-73 1 8 7¸¡ 5¸¡ 4¶¡ 2£ Magnon D H 121 bL *1.30 El Dan121£ Romeo Spikes121£ Native Red121¸¢ rail bid, outfinished 8
07Dec24 Ded3 sys 5f¸¼ :22¼¼ :47^» 1:00¶¸ 2 lMsw 43000 40-64 1 8 6º¢ 5¸£ 4¸¢ 3¸ Magnon D H 121 bL 2.00 Lotta Spirit Here116¨μ Big Nickel121¶£ Romeo Spikes121º¢ no match for top two 8
08Nov24 Ded6 mys 6K¹¾ :23^¾ :47»¶ 1:19¿¹ 2 Stk - JeanLafitB - 100k 105-67 4 4 2¡ 3¸ 5½ 6¶¶ Magnon D H 114 bL 44.40 Coal Battle118¸¡ A Million Moons123¶¢ Contrabandist116¸¢ pressed,finished early 7

3
4-1 Blue

Classical Knight 64© (L)
B.g.4 Ocean Knight - Classical Dice by Cherokee Run, LA
Black, Gold Circle Frame, Gold 'L', Black Fleur de Lis on Gold Sleeves

68 $25,000 Own: Ashley Lee
Trn: David Terre (35-9-4-2)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (275-34-34-32) 122

2026: 3 0 0 0 $4,950 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 1 0 $14,600 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $3,200
Life: 6 1 1 0 $19,550 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $17,900

Track: 4 1 0 0 $16,350
17Feb26 FG2 ft 5K¼¶ :22¸½ :44¿^ 1:03^» 4g lAlw 55000nw1/x 64 52-64 1 4 3¸ 3¸¡ 4» 5¶¸ Loveberry J 121 L 15.20 Achromedoutcat121¸£ Starry Eyed121¹¢ Mister Banderas121» ins,ridden 1/4,weaken 6
24Jan26 FG4 ft 6f¾¸ :22¸^ :45¾» 1:10¾¶ 4g lAlw 55000cnd 57 68-72 7 3 3¶ 3¶ 2¶ 4»¡ Loveberry J 121 L 35.00 Bandido Deal121¶ Mister Banderas121¶¡ Hesper121¹ 4w, close up, wknd 7
08Jan26 FG7 fm p¸¶ 1m¸¸^ :48º¼ 1:13»» 1:37¿¼ 4g lAoc 12500nw1/x-N 48 77-82 6 2¸ 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¡ 7º Loveberry J 121 L 61.40 Magnolia West124«¬ Wicked as Haggart121¶¢ Southscape121¶£ ins, 3wbid, wknd 11
11Dec25 FG5 ft 6f¼¿ :21¼¿ :45¹¾ 1:11½¼ 3g lMcl 20000 33 106-77 1 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸ 1»¡ Loveberry J 122 L 4.80 Classical Knight122»¡ Romeo Spikes122½¢ Closing Agent122¶¡ pace, kicked clear 7
10Jul25 Evd4 sys 6f¹» :22¶½ :45¿¾ 1:13¾¿ 3g lMcl 10000 78-60 6 7 6º 7» 5º¡ 2£ Melancon J 121 L 56.70 Z Star121£ Classical Knight121¶ Country Deals124¨μ gaining late, missed 12
20Jun25 Evd9 ft 7f¹^ :22¿¹ :46¼¸ 1:26½¼ 3g lMcl 10000 43-31 6 9 7º 8º¡ 7¾¡ 6¶¹ Melancon J 121 L 29.30 Hudson's Day124º¢ Give Me a Try121¶¡ Like Clockwork116¡ 3p,angle7p lane,no bid 10
Workout(s): 1 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51b 42/49

4
6-1 Yellow

The Wicked Cat 69© (L)
Ch.g.4 Bobby's Wicked One - Grandma's Rules by Orientate, LA
White, Green Four Leaf Clover, White 'R', White Hoops on Green Sleeves

64 $25,000 Own: Yovani Rustrian Munoz
Trn: Owner (21-0-5-3)

MITCHELL MURRILL (189-17-27-19) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,650 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $6,380
2025: 8 1 0 2 $37,930 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $21,450
Life: 11 1 0 2 $39,580 Distance: 6 0 0 1 $10,100

Track: 8 0 0 2 $18,130
24Jan26 FG4 ft 6f¾¸ :22¸^ :45¾» 1:10¾¶ 4g lAlw 55000cnd 67 75-57 5 1 1¡ 1«¬ 4¶¢ 7¶¸ Lopez P 121 bfL 14.60 Bandido Deal121¶ Mister Banderas121¶¡ Hesper121¹ vied, yld1/4, faded 7
02Jan26 FG6 ft 5K»¸ :22¹½ :46º» 1:05^¾ 4g lAlw 55000nw1/x 68 83-72 6 6 2¡ 2¡ 4¶ 5»¡ Lopez P 121 bfL 14.30 Free Scrim121«¬ Munnings Catsle121¶£ Achromedoutcat121¹¡ wpress, chkd 1/8, faded 7
27Nov25 FG1 ft 6f½¹ :21¾º :45º¾ 1:09»¿ 3g lAlw 55000nw2/L 64 87-69 4 1 1¶ 2«¬ 3» 4¶¸ Pedroza, Jr. M 119 bfL 18.50 Voila Magic119½£ Wicked as Haggart119º Yorktown Panther119¨μ clr early,gave way 3/8 6
29Aug25 Evd6 sysu 5fº^ :22¶¶ :45¿» :59^½ 3g lAlw 35000nw1/x 79-65 6 5 2¡ 4¹¡ 5¸¡ 5¸£ Dominguez J 119 bfL 2.90 Distinctly Golden119¨© Tripple D Ruller122¸¢ The Boyz Priority117¡ 4-w, evenly late 7
17Jul25 Evd5 sysu 5fº^ :22º¿ :46¹¿ :58¿º 3g lMsw 34000 73-74 8 3 2¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¸ Dominguez J 121 bL 4.80 The Wicked Cat121¸ Housequake121º¡ First Samaritan116£ duel, edged clear late 9
14May25 Evd4 ft 7f¹^ :22¹º :45»¼ 1:24½¿ 3g lMsw 34000 76-60 1 7 7º 8½¡ 7»£ 7¶º¡ Nieves E 121 bL 36.50 Mongolian Champ124» Cajun Coaster121º Forty Three Cents121¶¢ back, little impact 10
22Mar25 FG2 ft 6f¾^ :21½^ :44»^ 1:11¸^ 3 lMsw 60000 59-58 12 5 5»¡ 8¶^ 9¶¶ 9¿£ Munoz S 120 fL 21.00 Yorktown Panther120¡ Shot Gun Shack120«¬ Clearly Majestic120£ 4p,7p1/4,gave way 12
03Mar25 FG4 ft 6f¾^ :21¼» :46^^ 1:13¶^ 3 lMcl 20000-c 85-58 9 5 4¹ 4¶£ 3¸ 4¶¡ Nieves E 120 bL *.90 Yankeestrolgy120¨μ First Samaritan115¶¢ Seven Digits120«¬ 3-4p,btw5/16,chsd,nail 9

Claimed by Munoz Yovani from Autumn Hill Farms Racing Stables, Inc. for $20,000, Stall, Jr. Albert M. - Trainer
16Feb25 FG6 ft 6f¾^ :22º¹ :46¶º 1:11^¸ 3g lMsw 52000 62-57 2 3 1¶ 2«¬ 3¸¡ 3¿¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 117 bL 5.00 Conejo Chapin117¹¡ Wicked as Haggart117»£ The Wicked Cat117£ ins,headd1/4,lastd shw 11
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 34/59

5
9-2 Green

Sarah's Runner 63© (L)
B.g.4 Tapiture - Sarahsintomischief by Into Mischief, LA
White, Gold 'HF' Red Ball, Gold Chevrons on Sleeves

70 $25,000 Own: Perform Stables, Inc. (Harold Forman)
Trn: Alan Klanfer (14-4-2-1)

COLBY J. HERNANDEZ (134-10-19-15) 122

2026: 2 0 0 2 $10,010 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 1 4 $38,690 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $16,450
Life: 12 1 1 6 $48,700 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $7,000

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
30Jan26 Ded7 ft 7K¸^ :23½^ :48¶¹ 1:34¶¿ 4g lAlw 46000nw1/x 64 81-74 3 2 2«¬ 2¶ 3¶¡ 3» Thornton T 120 bL 6.50 Poppa Magic120¶£ Heavenly Deal120¹¢ Sarah's Runner120«¬ prsd,outfinshd,svshow 7
10Jan26 Ded7 ft 1m¸¸ :48^¾ 1:13¹¼ 1:41^¼ 4g lAlw 45000nw2/L 65 66-75 8 8¹£ 5» 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¹¡ Thornton T 120 bL 14.80 Same Play117¹¡ Poppa Magic120«¬ Sarah's Runner120¶£ outfinished for 2nd 9
29Nov25 Ded8 ft 1m¸¸ :48»» 1:13¾¿ 1:41¶º 3g lAlw 44000nw2/L 67 64-63 1 4¶¡ 5¹ 5º¡ 5½ 5¶^£ Fusilier C 118 bL 2.10 Silent Ruler117£ Poppa Magic120«¬ Deacon Jones116¹ never a threat 6
23Oct25 Ded7 ft 1m¸¸ :47¾^ 1:13¹¶ 1:41º¶ 3g lAlw 44000nw2/L 68 70-71 1 4¹ 6º¡ 3¹¡ 3¶ 3¶¢ Fusilier C 118 bL 2.90 Our Majestic120¡ Corporal Paul118£ Sarah's Runner118¶ outfinished for 2nd 7
11Oct25 Ded7 ft 6K¹¾ :23¹¹ :47»º 1:20º¸ 3g Alw 36000nw2/L/x 67 91-67 4 4 2¡ 2¡ 5¹ 5¼ Fusilier C 115 bL 10.20 Motor City120¶¢ Spamalot118¨μ Contrabandist118¹¢ speed, finished early 8
22Aug25 Evd7 ft 5Kº» :21¼¼ :45¼¸ 1:05¶¼ 3g lAlw 35000nw1/x 65-71 5 7 5½ 5¼ 3¸¡ 3¼£ Hernandez C J 119 bL 3.00 Alvarado Cat122¶¡ Native Red114»¢ Sarah's Runner119£wbmpst, trail, improved 7
18Jul25 Evd8 ft 6f¹» :22^¹ :45¼º 1:11»º 3g lAoc 50000nw2/L 55-73 2 6 5¼ 5º 3¸ 2¸ Hernandez C J 119 bL 4.30 Hawija121¸ Sarah's Runner119¶£ Big Nickel119£ slow st,adv,finishd wl 7
21Jun25 Evd8 ft 1m»» :48¸^ 1:13»½ 1:39¸¼ 3g lAlw 35000nw1/x 69-69 2 6»¡ 6¹¢ 4¸¡ 4» 3¶¶¢ Magnon D H 117 bL 11.90 Causeway Benny120¾¡ Hard Line117¸£ Sarah's Runner117¶ woff slw,rank,waited 8
30May25 Evd6 sysu 1m»» :48¿¹ 1:13¾º 1:40¶¸ 3g lAoc 50000nw2/L 64-74 1 3¹¡ 3¸ 2«¬ 3¶ 3¼ Fusilier C 119 bL 4.60 Bons Temps Roule124¼ Laser Clad119«¬ Sarah's Runner119¡ bmp5/8,led3/16,outfnsh 6

6
6-1 Black

Charles Bodie 61© (L)
B.g.4 My Pal Charlie - Katiebmeister by Bodemeister, LA
Black, Teal Sash

67 $25,000 Own: Elite Thoroughbred Racing, LLC (Michele Rodriguez)
Trn: Lee M. Thomas (40-1-2-3)

C J MCMAHON (219-13-23-23) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,095 Turf: 3 1 1 0 $25,620
2025: 7 1 2 1 $33,210 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 2 1 $34,305 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $3,600

Track: 1 0 1 0 $3,600
21Feb26 Ded8 ft 7f¶» :23»¼ :47¾½ 1:26½¸ 4g Clm 20000nw2/L 51 87-69 6 5 2¡ 2¡ 3¼ 5¾¡ Rodriguez J L 117 fL 13.00 The Monopoly Man120º¡ Nobel Gary120¸£ Weekendsandwhiskey122¡ prsd pc, slow fade 9
14Aug25 Evd1 fm p 1m»^ :48¼¼ 1:13½¸ 1:38¿» 3g lMsw 34000 83-78 8 1¡ 1¸ 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ Rodriguez J L 121 L 8.40 Charles Bodie121«¬ Star Star Star124¨μ Top Notch Protocol121£ under pressure, held 8
03Jul25 Evd3 fm p 1m»^ :49¼¿ 1:14¸º 1:38¶¼ 3g lMsw 34000 34-74 4 11¾¡ 10½£ 8» 7º¡ 5»¡ Rodriguez J L 121 L 9.50 Southscape124¶¡ Star Star Star124«¬ Top Notch Protocol121¹¢ wback,bid3-5w,too late 11
15May25 Evd1 fm p¸^ *7K¶º^ :24¸^ :48¸^ 1:32»^ 3g Mcl 20000 (20-15) 96-75 3 2 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ Rodriguez J L 118 L 16.70 Magistrate124«¬ Charles Bodie118¶¢ Highstakes Hustler116«¬ led,dueled,outfinished 9
11Apr25 Evd7 ft 6K¹» :22»¶ :46º^ 1:19¿¸ 3 lMsw 34000 75-54 6 2 4¸ 6» 6» 5¶¸ Green A 122 L 19.60 Asthecoldwindblows122¶¡ My First Del117¸£ Deelitesandimsum122¼ contention,evenly late 10
23Mar25 FG2 ft 6f¾^ :22½¾ :47^¸ 1:12»¶ 3g lMcl 20000 57-55 1 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¸ 2» Green A 117 L 4.40 Watchingtime117» Charles Bodie117¸¢ Max Mecool117¡ no match upr,2nd best 7
19Feb25 Ded4 wf 5f¸¼ :22»¿ :47¸¶ 1:00¼º 3 lMsw 43000 71-32 2 4 3¨μ 4¸ 6¶^ 6¶¼¢ Lozada C 121 bL 4.80 Girlie's Max121¸¢ Romeo Spikes121«¬ Yorktown Panther121¸¡ brief speed, retreated 6
16Jan25 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :23»¿ :48¸¾ 1:22¿¼ 3 lMcl 20000 94-53 6 3 2«¬ 2¡ 2«¬ 3¸¡ Melancon J 121 bL 3.90 Jacque Couteau121¡ Gibson121¸ Charles Bodie121¨μ speed, no late kick 9
Workout(s): a6 Feb 26 Ded 3F ft :35.2b 1/13 a30 Jan 26 Ded 3F ft :36.1b 1/17 23 Jan 26 Ded 3F my :37.2b 2/17 7 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.1b 31/33

7
5-1 Orange

Meroney 64© (L)
Ch.g.4 Midshipman - Money for Makeup by Forestry, LA
White, Purple 'CC', Purple Sleeves

73 $25,000 Own: Glynn A. Puryear Jr. Racing Stable LLC (Glynn A. Pury
Trn: Jonas B. Gibson (15-0-2-5)

JAMES GRAHAM (174-22-20-22) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 1 0 $29,300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 0 $29,300 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $22,500

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
02Jan26 FG6 ft 5K»¸ :22¹½ :46º» 1:05^¾ 4g lAlw 55000nw1/x 62 86-72 1 1 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 6»¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 oL 11.90 Free Scrim121«¬ Munnings Catsle121¶£ Achromedoutcat121¹¡ pace, yield 1/8, wknd 7
18Jul25 Evd8 ft 6f¹» :22^¹ :45¼º 1:11»º 3g lAoc 50000nw2/L-N 95-68 5 3 2«¬ 1¡ 2¶ 4º¡ Dominguez J 121 bL 3.10 Hawija121¸ Sarah's Runner119¶£ Big Nickel119£ vied,led upr,outkicked 7
21Jun25 Evd7 ft 6f¹» :22º^ :45º½ 1:11¿» 3g lMsw 34000 88-79 4 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¨© Dominguez J 121 bL *1.30 Meroney121¨© Housequake121¸ Forty Three Cents121¶¶¡ wdueled, just held on 8
29May25 Evd4 ft 5fº^ :22¹¸ :45¿½ :59¶¸ 3g lMsw 34000 79-76 9 8 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 2£ Dominguez J 121 bL 4.20 Hold My Hat121£ Meroney121¹¡ Forty Three Cents121¶¡ veered in,vied,outfnsh 10
Workout(s): 22 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49b 19/52 6 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.1b 20/136 22 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51b 66/78 19 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51.2b 92/108
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
No. 2 Romero Spikes runs with a hood.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 1-3-5-2 FG-03/09/2026-2

FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-5)

3 Fair Grounds
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,000. (Includes $1,000 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue) For Accredited La Bred Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two
Races. Three Year Olds, 117 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since February 9 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000. Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-5 Red

Wickedly Royal 55© (L)
B.f.4 Bobby's Wicked One - Royal Canadian by Union Rags, LA
Navy Blue, Kelly Green Inverted Chevron

63 $5,000 Own: Oldacre Stable, LLC (Charles M. Taylor)
Trn: Justin Jeansonne (29-4-2-6)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (275-34-34-32) 122

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,170 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 0 $20,820 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,640
Life: 4 1 1 0 $22,990 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 0 $3,250
16Feb26 FG1 ft 5fº¿ :22¹¼ :46¶¼ :59¶¿ 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 55 69-65 2 2 2«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¡ Loveberry J 122 fL *.40 Dimond Country122¡nDose of Relity117º¡nWickedly Royal122º¡ dueld 2wd,denied,naild 7
28Dec25 FG3 ft 6f¾¹ :22»º :46º¼ 1:12¶½ 3gklClm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L-c 69-51 4 1 1¶ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 4¶^£ McMahon C 119 fL 1.80 About to Set Sail121¼¡ My Royal Princess121£ Platinumus Maximus119¹¡ swift, faded 1/4 8

Claimed by Oldacre Stable LLC from Cormier, Cardel and Cormier, Jeremy for $15,000, Cormier Cardel - Trainer
04Dec25 Ded1 mys 5f¸¼ :22¶» :45¿½ :59¸¾ 3gklAlw 44000nw1/x 52-67 9 8 7»¢ 6¹¡ 4º¡ 4¼ Barrera E J 119 fL 5.50 Cajun Cattitude119£ Dolly's Guitar120º¢ Hopeshecanrun120¶ mild bid, no factor 10
07Nov25 Ded5 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼¶ :46ºº :59^» 3gk Mcl 20000 57-75 6 1 1«¬ 1¶ 1» 1¶^¢ Barrera E J 119 fL 6.30 Wickedly Royal119¶^¢ Sassi Idol114¶£ Liberty Simone119¶¢ clear, ridden out 7
Workout(s): 3 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.3b 27/39 18 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.3b 87/91

2
12-1 White

Our Indian Girl 47© (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 My Pal Charlie - Sorcerer's Appeal by Sorcerer's Stone, LA
Blue, Red and White Diagonal Stripes, White and Blue Diagonal Stripe and White Seam on Red Sleeves

37 $5,000 Own: Tyron P. Ladner
Trn: Randy J. Ellis (9-0-1-1)

JOSE RIQUELME (84-5-6-6) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $840 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 0 2 $11,265 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 1 0 3 $13,915 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $1,375

Track: 7 0 0 0 $840
16Feb26 FG1 ft 5fº¿ :22¹¼ :46¶¼ :59¶¿ 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 47 59-53 3 3 4º 3¹ 4º¢ 4» Riquelme J 122 bL 82.70 Diamond Country122¡nDose of Reality117º¡nWickedly Royal122º¡ chased ins, evenly 7
15Jan26 FG3 ft 5K»º :23¹¾ :47¾º 1:07¼º 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 45 44-29 5 2 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 7½¡ McMahon C 122 bL 42.10 Classy Mimi122«¬ Vanna G117¹ Clearly Bella117¨μwbmpst, rush, faded3/16 8
29Dec25 Ded9 ft 5f¸¼ :22¾¶ :47¶¸ :59¾¾ 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 47 55-34 5 1 4£ 7¸£ 6¹¡ 6¶¶¢ Ramirez, Jr. J 124 bL 56.40 Poppy Red123¶¡ Country Angel124¶£ Golden Barcents123¨μ pressed, faded 9
12Dec25 Ded6 wf 5f¸¼ :22º¼ :46»¿ :59¿¿ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 45 35-43 6 7 8¼ 8½¡ 8½¢ 6¶¶¢ Ramirez, Jr. J 121 bL 43.10 Tarkington Sunrise120¸ Exploding Circle120«¬ Golden Barcents120» improved position 10

3
10-1 Blue

Talkabout 44© (L)
Gr/ro.m.6 Apriority - Well Spoken by Due Date, LA
Black, Black 'DB' on White Ball

41 $5,000 Own: Donald Broussard
Trn: Jarmondrick J. Broussard (4-0-0-1)

JAMES GRAHAM (174-22-20-22) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $420 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $3,050
2025: 14 0 0 2 $8,610 Off (Dirt): 9 1 1 2 $21,930
Life: 33 1 3 7 $46,250 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $13,380

Track: 8 0 1 2 $7,680
16Feb26 FG1 ft 5fº¿ :22¹¼ :46¶¼ :59¶¿ 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 46 61-46 7 5 3¹ 4¹¡ 5º¢ 5½¡ McMahon C 122 L 43.40 Dimond Country122¡nDose of Relity117º¡nWickedly Royl122º¡ 3p,chsd 4p upr,yld btw 7
15Jan26 FG3 ft 5K»º :23¹¾ :47¾º 1:07¼º 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 47 28-20 8 5 4¸¡ 4¹ 6¹¡ 8¶¶¡ Concepcion A 122 L 8.10 Classy Mimi122«¬ Vanna G117¹ Clearly Bella117¨μ wbmpst, track4w, wknd 8
28Nov25 FG1 ft 6f¾¶ :22¹½ :46¿½ 1:13º^ 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 52 61-45 3 2 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¹¢ McMahon C 121 L 20.00 Lulu's Magic121¶¢ Diamond Country121¸ Talkabout121¨© 4wbid, held at bay 6
08Nov25 Ded9 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾½ :48¹¾ 1:22¹¼ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 54 71-49 1 1 2¶ 4¶¡ 2¸ 4»¡ Pena J 116» L 35.90 Brewster County124¶ Baby Jane121º Take Her Away116¡ pressed, no late kick 10

4
4-1 Yellow

Clearly Bella 53© (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Clearly Now - Bella Canzone by Gio Ponti, LA
Black, Black 'W' on Silver Ball, Silver Stripes on Sleeves

41 $5,000 Own: Rebecca Wilson
Trn: Shane Wilson (159-20-20-23)

EMANUEL NIEVES (135-20-6-6) 122

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,540 Turf: 5 1 3 0 $12,400
2025: 9 1 4 0 $17,680 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,480
Life: 14 1 5 1 $24,620 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,540

Track: 5 0 0 1 $5,020
30Jan26 FG2 ft 1m¼¾ :50^^ 1:16¶» 1:42¹¼ 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 53 12-26 7 8¾ 8»£ 8»¡ 8½¢ 8¶º¢ Rea H 117» fL 11.50 Wosiemaks122¶¡ Mo Diva122¶¢ Vanna G117¡ wbmpst, trailed most 8
15Jan26 FG3 ft 5K»º :23¹¾ :47¾º 1:07¼º 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 50 16-40 4 8 8º¢ 8¿¡ 8¼ 3¹ Rea H 117» fL 7.00 Classy Mimi122«¬ Vanna G117¹ Clearly Bella117¨μ wbmpst, trail, rallied 8
17Sep25 Lad7 fm p¸^ 7K¶»» :23^^ :47^¾ 1:29»½ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 40-62 7 5 6½¡ 6¹¡ 1¶ 2º£ Munoz S 119 fL 8.20 Super Stormy123º£ Clearly Bella119¡ Real Mischievous120¨©woff slow, good finish 10
26Aug25 Lad3 fm p¸^ 7K¶»» :23¼¶ :47¹^ 1:30¸¾ 3gklClm 7500 (7.5-6.25)nw2/L 37-60 1 5 5» 4º 3¹¡ 2¶¢ Munoz S 120 L 3.10 Our Last Half122¶¢ Clearly Bella120¾¡ Tensas Clear122¶¢ bid1/4,2-3p,late gain 6
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 Lad 3F ft :37.2b 1/1 31 Dec 25 Lad 4F ft :50.2b 7/17 24 Dec 25 Lad 4F ft :50.0b 3/14 17 Dec 25 Lad 4F ft :50.1b 8/18

5
15-1 Green

Micheline Gail 38© (L)
Ch.m.5 Time Bandit - Miss Carmel by Eugene's Third Son, LA
Royal Blue, Orange 'X', White Chevrons on Orange Sleeves

28 $5,000 Own: Chad Ladner
Trn: Owner (3-0-0-1)

COLBY J. HERNANDEZ (134-10-19-15) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 0 $13,275 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 0 0 $13,275 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Dec25 Ded6 wf 5f¸¼ :22º¼ :46»¿ :59¿¿ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 33 72-37 3 4 3¡ 5º 4¼ 7¶¹¡ Vargas J P 121 bL 56.30 Tarkington Sunrise120¸ Exploding Circle120«¬ Golden Barcents120» pressed, done 10
29Nov25 Ded4 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼¹ :47»¶ 1:01¼¿ 3gk Mcl 10000 27 58-45 7 1 3¶¡ 3¹ 3º 1¨μ Vargas J P 121 bL 15.40 Micheline Gail121¨μ Making Mischief117¡ Kokomo Starlet124¶£ wide bid, up late 8
07Nov25 Ded5 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼¶ :46ºº :59^» 3gk Mcl 20000 23 56-32 5 3 2«¬ 2¶ 3»¡ 5¶»£ Melancon J 121 b 42.20 Wickedly Royal119¶^¢ Sassi Idol114¶£ Liberty Simone119¶¢ speed, faded 7
22Aug25 Evd1 ft 5fº^ :22¼» :46¿¸ 1:00»º 3gklMcl 5000 64-29 7 1 2¡ 3¶¡ 3¹ 4¿¢ Rosier C R 124 L 54.90 T D Z Zodiac Queen116¶£ Half an Apple121¸¢ Brand Bois119»¢ stalked, weakened 7
Workout(s): 2 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :53.2b 22/22

6
8-1 Black

El Star 37© (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 El Deal - Sanibel Star by Unbridled's Song, LA
Black and Yellow Triangular Thirds, Red and Yellow Quartered Sleeves

23 $5,000 Own: Valene Farms, LLC (Murray Valene)
Trn: Sturges J. Ducoing (52-9-9-7)

BEN CURTIS (230-45-34-31) 114

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 0 $12,210 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $11,400
Life: 6 1 0 0 $12,210 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 0 0 $11,400
20Feb26 FG4 ft 6f¾^ :22¸¾ :46¼¸ 1:12¶¸ 4gklClm 20000cnd 38 69-13 4 2 3¨μ 2«¬ 7¼¢ 8¸¹¢ Curtis B 114 bL 8.50 Factor of Time122¶¢ Rileys Empire122¹£ La Maxima117¹¢ vied, yield1/4, wknd 9
03Jan26 FG3 ft 6f¾^ :22»^ :46¸¼ 1:10¼º 3 klStk - LaFuturtyB - 116k 40 67--- 1 2 1¡ 2¡ 6¶¶ 6º¹¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 bL 64.00 Little Miss Curlin122º£ Wickedwithbourbon122¹¢ Liteupthenite122º¡ yield3/8, eased 6
06Dec25 FG9 sys 6f½½ :22¹½ :46¼» 1:14¹¹ 2 klMcl 20000 31 92-59 2 1 1¹ 1¶ 1¹ 1¶£ Curtis B 120 bL 2.80 El Star120¶£ Simple Spice115¿£ Dewey's Soldier120¹¡ wbmp st, kept to task 5
24Oct25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼½ :47^^ :59¿½ 2 klMcl 20000 22 34-32 5 4 6º£ 6»¡ 5¶^ 5¿ Thornton T 120 L 15.70 On the Horizon120» Kara Flash120¸¢ Charge the Deal120¶¢ in middle, even try 9
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:02b 19/44

7
9-2 Orange

Kinsley Grace 43© (L)
B.f.4 Aurelius Maximus - Twins Plus a Dot by Gio Ponti, LA
Red, White 'B' on Royal Blue Block, Royal Blue Bars on Sleeves

36 $5,000 Own: Margaret J. Balderas
Trn: Alfonso Balderas (2-0-0-0)

HARRY HERNANDEZ (81-10-14-7) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $9,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $360
2025: 13 0 1 0 $7,460 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $3,120
Life: 18 1 2 1 $31,180 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,020

Track: 5 0 0 0 $3,480
04Feb26 Ded8 ft 5f¸¼ :22^º :46º¸ :59¿» 4gk Mcl 5000 39 46-55 5 9 9»£ 5¼ 3¹ 1£ Lozada C 121 L 3.90 Kinsley Grace121£ Faye L.121½¡ Ocean Vow121¡ 3wtrn,ran down ldr 10
29Dec25 Ded3 ft 7f¶» :24¶½ :49¸½ 1:28»¸ 3gklMcl 10000 43 28-3 3 2 6¼ 9¶¸ 9¶¶ 8¸½£ Thornton T 123 L 3.90 Pitchatizzy123¶£ Fly Ty124¶¹¡ Thats Unbelievable123¸ in middle, done 10
04Dec25 Ded3 mys 1m¸¸ :49¼» 1:16^¸ 1:43¼^ 3gklMcl 10000 48 47-43 8 3¶ 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¸ 4½¢ Gonzalez E 123 L *1.90 Rememberin Ronald119¼¡ Thats Unbelievable123«¬ Storm Surge123£ close throughout 10
19Nov25 Ded3 ft 7f¶» :24¶¶ :49¼¹ 1:29¹¾ 3gklMcl 10000 50 28-49 5 8 8¼£ 9½¢ 7½¡ 6»£ Vargas J P 122 L *.70 Sweet Thirteen119¶£ She's Wild Again122«¬ Acadiana122¶¡ wide, no factor 10

8
12-1 Pink

No Deductible 39© (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 El Deal - Wildwood Kantharos by Kantharos, LA
Purple, Blue Stars and Moon, Blue Sleeves

41 $5,000 Own: Sarah Forman and Ronald Villegas
Trn: Carl J. Woodley (13-1-4-0)

JAMISON MUDD (116-4-9-11) 109»

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $11,700 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $11,700 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Jan26 Ded2 ft 5f¸¼ :22»¼ :46½^ :60^^ 3 klClm 20000nw2/L 32 42-37 2 5 4¹ 4» 5½¢ 6¶^ Rosier C R 119 L 34.20 Complete Wrap119¸¢ High Class Trip119£ I Love Mango's119¸¡ ins,3wupr,nothreat 6
03Dec25 Ded5 ft 5f¸¼ :22¾¼ :47¼¾ 1:01¹¸ 2 k Mcl 10000 58-51 4 2 2«¬ 3¨μ 1«¬ 1£ Rosier C R 119 L 32.80 No Deductible119£ Kara Flash119£ Hint Hint119«¬ dueled, best late 7
13Nov25 Ded4 ft 5f¸¼ :22¿¼ :47½¹ 1:00¾¼ 2 k Mcl 32000 ---34 2 7 7½£ 7½¢ 8»£ 8½¡ Rosier C R 119 L 11.40 It Ain't Like That120¶¡ Shining Away120¸¡ Parkin Lot Party120¨μ showed little 8
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 Cct 4F ft :50.2b 4/31 13 Jan 26 Cct 4F ft :51.3b 13/18 23 Dec 25 Cct 4F ft :52.3b 17/18

9
12-1 Aqua

What a Hangover 36© (L)
Ch.f.3 Carpe Diem - What a Party by Congrats, LA
White, Kelly Green Polka Dot Sash, White Polka Dot Stripe on Kelly Green Sleeves

26 $5,000 Own: Tommy Clark
Trn: Carl J. Woodley (13-1-4-0)

HUNTER REA (119-9-10-7) 109»

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 0 $20,400 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 0 $20,400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Jan26 Ded6 mys 7K¸^ :23¾¼ :48¼¼ 1:37¸º 3 k Clm 10000nw2/L 38 72--- 1 6 6¸ 2¶¡ 6¶¿ 6º¶¢ Pena J 116 bL 11.80 Appeal116¸¢ Spun Silk119½ Warrior's Law118º¢ wstp slw,rank,usedearly 6
06Dec25 Ded8 ft 5f¸¼ :22ºº :46º¹ :59º» 2 klAoc 50000nw2/L 42 53-14 6 5 7¸£ 8¼£ 8¶» 8¸¹¡ Rosier C R 119 bL 80.70 Whisper Me a Smile119¸¢ Allons Betta Lee118º¡ Mo Sky117¡ showed little 8
31Oct25 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :23º¾ :47¾º 1:22¿¿ 2 klMcl 32000 33 87-53 3 3 2¶ 1«¬ 3¶ 1¨μ Rosier C R 120 bL 17.50 What a Hangover120¨μ Princess Deeana115¨© Educated Wish120¶ wide, up in time 8
29Aug25 Evd5 sys 5fº^ :22^^ :45º¸ :58¸^ 2 klMsw 34000 22-43 1 9 9¿£ 7¶º 7¶¹ 7¶¼¡ Dominguez J 120 L 24.90 Swampy115¹¡ Miss Super Mo120¾£ Sarah's Rolling120¨μ angled out, no rally 12
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 Cct 4F ft :50.2b 5/31 6 Jan 26 Cct 4F ft :51.2b 12/16

10
15-1 Purple

Red Revenger 41© (L)
Ch.m.5 Catalina Red - Irish Avenger by Irish Open, LA
Black, Teal Sash

33 $5,000 Own: Elite Thoroughbred Racing, LLC (Michele Rodriguez)
Trn: Lee M. Thomas (40-1-2-3)

C J MCMAHON (219-13-23-23) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 0 0 $13,560 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $1,140
Life: 10 1 0 0 $14,700 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
24Jan26 Ded1 sys 5f¸¼ :22»¹ :47ºº 1:01^¼ 4gklClm 5000nw2/L 43 79-40 8 2 2¶ 2¶¡ 7»¢ 8¶^¡ Lozada C 124 bfL 58.50 Golden Barcents124¶¢ Dose of Reality124¶¡ Country Angel124£ prmpt2w, steady fade 9
12Dec25 Ded6 wf 5f¸¼ :22º¼ :46»¿ :59¿¿ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 43 62-33 8 6 5¸ 4º 6¼¢ 8¶º£ Lozada C 121 bfL 46.70 Tarkington Sunrise120¸ Exploding Circle120«¬ Golden Barcents120» in middle, faded 10
26Jun25 Evd8 ft 5fº^ :22º¶ :46»½ :59½½ 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 52-30 8 5 4¹ 3¹ 6º¡ 7¶¸¡*McMahon C 124 bfL 7.00 Too Spicy121¸¡ Country Angel119¨© Double Gem124¹¡ track,3p,faded,PL6th 9
30May25 Evd1 sys 5Kº» :22¹¶ :46»¾ 1:06¿½ 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 73-12 5 6 4¸¢ 9¼ 12¶¶ 12¸^£ Lozada C 124 bfL 11.50 Cairo Charm124¹ Diamond Country124¶ Coal Dancer124¡ wrough st,stk3w,faded 12
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 20/127 17 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :37.3b 7/13 9 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :37b 4/11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Wickedly Royal will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 1-4-7-6 FG-03/09/2026-3

FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-6) / $0.20 Crescent City Jackpot Pick 6 (Races 4-9)

4 Fair Grounds
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $23,000. (Includes $5,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races Or Three Year Old
Fillies. Three Year Olds, 117 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since February 9 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $30,000. (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race
over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile.) Seven And One Half Furlongs (Turf)(Rail at 21 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Dakota Cam 51 (L)
B.f.3 Ghostzapper - Clairvoyance by Arch, KY
Dark Blue, Red Frogs, Red Stars on White Sleeves

47 $30,000 Own: David Gruskos
Trn: Lindsay Schultz (50-4-2-7)

JAMISON MUDD (116-4-9-11) 109»

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,080 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,450
2025: 6 1 0 0 $36,150 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 0 0 $37,230 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,080
05Feb26 FG2 ft 1ÇÀ ¸º :50»º 1:15¹¿ 1:44¿¼ 3gk Clm 15000cnd 49 ---61 3 7¼¡ 7»¢ 7º 5¹¡ 4¸£ Ortiz J L 114 bL 5.40 McKinzie Magic122£ Don't Be Salty125«¬ Lady Orient117¸ trail, willingly outs 7
15Nov25 Lrl5 ft 1m¸^ :47¿^ 1:14¶¾ 1:40¸¶ 2 k Aoc 50000 (62.5-50)nw1/x 55 49-42 2 6½ 7¼¡ 8¶^ 8¶^ 7¶¿¡ Hazlewood Y 110» bf 37.50 Noble Status113¹ Miss Fulton Gal119¶¡ Law School119¹£ rail, faltered 8
11Oct25 Del7 ft 1m»¼ :49¸¾ 1:13¾½ 1:39»¸ 2 k Stk - WhtClyCrkB - 100k 51 44-32 1 8º£ 9»¡ 9¶^ 9¶º 9¹¶ Lopez C E 121 bf 63.10 Dazzling Dame122¶¡ Jumping the Gun122º Miss Call119¡wawk start, no factor 9
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 48/115 20 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 44/68 18 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.2b 66/91 11 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 33/107

2
8-1 White

Polska Sue 56 (L)
B.f.4 Five Iron - My Idol by Afleet Alex, AR
White, Gold Serbian Orthodox Cross

53 $30,000 Own: Melvin Simonovich
Trn: Daniel Simonovich (27-2-5-2)

HARRY HERNANDEZ (81-10-14-7) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 1 2 1 $16,300
2025: 11 1 2 1 $16,968 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $228
Life: 12 1 2 1 $17,655 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $10,400

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep25 Haw8 fm p 7K»¸ :25º¹ :50»¼ 1:32¾^ 3gk Clm 15000nw2/L 62 10-42 1 3 3º 3¶ 5º¢ 6¿¢ Gonzalez S 120 bL *1.00 Rose's Wish120£ Blues Cross122¸¢ Cheval B119»wbump st,ins,gave way 7
11Sep25 Haw3 fm p¶^ 1m¶^^ :47¼¸ 1:11¿º 1:36¾½ 3gk Clm 15000nw2/L 47-65 5 6» 6»¡ 5½ 4¾¡ 2¼¢ Gonzalez S 120 bL 5.80 Regal Majesty119¼¢ Polska Sue120¶ Tizmeonemoretime122¶¢wstdy,ins mv,angl 4wd 7
14Aug25 Haw5 gd p¸^ 7K»¸ :24¹¾ :48¾º 1:34½¸ 3gk Mcl 17500 113-72 1 1 1«¬ 3¸ 2¶ 1¶ Gonzalez S 120 bL 2.50 Polska Sue120¶ Ww Best of Times124¸¢ Trinitythreeinone120¹£ ins,angl 1/8,resurgent 7
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 32/59 a18 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:02b 1/4 10 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 19/33 3 Feb 26 FG 3F ft :38b 7/14

3
20-1 Blue

Linda Faye 50 (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Race Day - Bikini Babe by Pure Prize, KY
White, Burgundy, Green Diamonds, Burgundy 'PSJ', Burgundy and White Diamond Bars on Sleeves

53 $30,000 Own: Paul Senegal, Jr.
Trn: Albert Journet Jr. (2-0-0-0)

C J MCMAHON (219-13-23-23) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 0 1 $6,795
2025: 8 1 0 1 $6,795 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $2,000
Life: 13 1 1 2 $11,125 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $570

Track: 4 0 0 0 $0
19Jan26 FG4 fm p 1m½¿ :49¸¸ 1:13¿¿ 1:37¿^ 4gk Clm 30000cnd 52 61-68 3 8»£ 8º 7º¡ 8»£ 9¶¸¡ Lopez P 122 bL 47.20 Lookster122¡nMalibu Smart122£nSheila's Lion122£ no impact 9
06Dec25 FG1 sysu 1m¼» :48½¸ 1:14^¼ 1:41¸º 3gk Clm 30000nw2/L 56 56-37 3 4º¡ 4»¡ 5¼¡ 6¶^ 6¸» Lopez P 121 bL 10.50 La Reynita118¿¢ Romany Road118½£ Malibu Smart121¶¢ no menace 7
08Sep25 Lad4 fm p 1m¸» :47¾¶ 1:12¿¶ 1:38¹½ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 70-75 1 7¿¡ 7¾¡ 7½£ 7½¢ 3¸£ Munoz S 123 bL 19.70 Missy Gurl120¨μ Fickle Mistress123¸¡ Linda Faye123¶¡ ins,3wrally,upshow 7
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Ded 5F ft 1:04b 5/7 2 Jan 26 Ded 5F ft 1:06.4b 7/7

4
7-2 Yellow

Myiyla 65 (L)
B.m.5 Bolt d'Oro - Encore Belle by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Olive, Gold 'T' and Brown 'O', Gold 'T' and Brown 'O' on Sleeves

73 $30,000 Own: Tamaroak Partners, LLC (Fred and Debbie Schwartz)
Trn: Gregory D. Foley (49-6-12-3)

MITCHELL MURRILL (189-17-27-19) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,650 Turf: 6 1 0 0 $35,806
2025: 4 1 0 0 $35,655 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $6,270
Life: 8 1 0 1 $44,831 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 1 0 1 $39,120
07Feb26 FG8 fm p¸¾ 5K¶¹¿ :21»¿ :44º¿ 1:02½¿ 4gk Alw 55000nw1/x 63 24-83 9 7 8¼ 7º£ 8½¡ 5º¡ Cannon D 120 L 37.60 I'm Mo Joke120¸ Something Stronger120«¬ From Scratch117¶ swung 6w,mild rally 9
17Oct25 Kee5 ft 6fº» :22¸º :46º¶ 1:11»½ 3gk Clm 40000nw2/L 63 40-73 6 5 8¾ 8»¡ 5º¡ 4¼ Gaffalione T 121 L 7.22 Romantic Dancer121»¢ Atlantic Passage118«¬ Tempers Fly118£ saved ground, rallied 9
02Sep25 Ind8 fm p¹¼ 5f½^ :21¹¿ :43»º :55¹½ 3gk Alw 34000nw1$/x 44-66 3 6 6»¡ 6½ 6¿ 4¼£ Murrill M 122 L 19.60 Marian Cross122¶£ Mom's Palace111¹£ Mascara118¶¢ stalk3p,improved late 11
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49b 11/29

5
4-1 Green

Lady Orient 63 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Liam's Map - Second Coming by Ghostzapper, KY
Red, White Diamonds, Red 'LEYTON ORIENT FOOTBALL CLUB' on White Diamond

72 $30,000 Own: Richard J. Emmett
Trn: Thomas M. Amoss (59-9-9-11)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (245-66-47-42) 122

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,980 Turf: 5 1 0 0 $50,705
2025: 5 0 1 1 $34,640 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $25,300
Life: 11 1 1 3 $100,835 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 0 1 $9,290
05Feb26 FG2 ft 1ÇÀ ¸º :50»º 1:15¹¿ 1:44¿¼ 3gk Clm 15000cnd 68 14-64 7 4¸ 3¨μ 3¨μ 2¶ 3£ Rea H 117» fL 2.50 McKinzie Magic122£ Don't Be Salty125«¬ Lady Orient117¸wrank, drift, rallied 7
31Jul25 Sar3 mys 6K¿» :22¹¶ :45½¾ 1:18¿º 3 k Clm 32000-v 61-74 6 2 5º¡ 4º 3¶ 2£ Ortiz J L 120 fL *1.80 Maxaluna122£ Lady Orient120¶ D's a Rock122¸¢ 5w upper, mild kick 6
11Jul25 Sar5 ft 7fº^ :22¿¾ :46¶» 1:24¸^ 3 k Clm 100000 63-73 5 2 5¹¡ 4¹ 5¼ 5½£ Davis D 120 fL 3.85 Low Key122¶¢ Madeline's Promise122¸¡ Always Practical122¸¢ 7w upper, weakened 6
Workout(s): 24 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:02b 9/12 16 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 24/50 28 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:00.1b 2/13 4 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 16/78

6
3-1 Black

Never Really Know (IRE) 57 (L)
B.f.4 No Nay Never - Deadly Reel (IRE) by Pour Moi (IRE), IRE
Slate, Turquoise Sash, Dark Blue Sleeves

82 $30,000 Own: Justin E. Casse and Steven Connolly
Trn: Norm W. Casse (22-5-1-3)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (130-20-23-18) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 1 0 $58,160
2025: 2 1 0 0 $37,560 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 0 $58,160 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $37,560
22Mar25 FG1 fm p 1m¼» :50¸¸ 1:14¸» 1:38¶» 3 k Msw 60000 62-92 3 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¸¡ Saez L 120 fL 4.00 Never Really Know120¸¡ Love Song120¡ Practical Romance120¨μ hop,ins,cleard1/4,held 11
27Feb25 FG8 gd p¶º *1B¾^ :49¼¸ 1:15»» 1:47^» 3 k Msw 52000 85-83 4 4¹ 4¹ 3¡ 3¹ 5¹ Concepcion A 120 fL *3.20 Always Forever120¶£ Rather Distinct120¨© Massarat120¨μ 2-3w,chsd,outkickd btw 12
15Aug24 Sar6 fm h 1B»^ :48½¿ 1:13¼^ 1:44¼¿ 2 k Msw 100000 92-74 2 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 2¶ Santana, Jr. R 119 4.90 She's Got Will119¶ Never Really Know119¸¡ Dr Glick119«¬ in hand ins, caught 10
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 OP 5F ft 1:01.4b 3/7 26 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :48.4hg 7/31 20 Feb 26 OP 3F ft :37b 3/15 12 Feb 26 OP 3F ft :36.4b 2/15

7
10-1Orange

American Select 51 (L)
Ch.f.4 Flatter - Tango Time (IRE) by Danehill Dancer (IRE), KY
Navy, Red Sash, Navy Chevrons on Red Sleeves

51 $30,000 Own: Timothy Bockhorn
Trn: J. Keith Desormeaux (65-10-10-8)

JOSE RIQUELME (84-5-6-6) 125

2026: 2 1 0 0 $9,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,001 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,000
Life: 4 1 0 0 $11,001 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $9,000
19Feb26 FG9 ft 1ÇÀ ¹» :48½¹ 1:14»» 1:44¼¿ 3gk Mcl 12500 43 30-58 6 3¸ 2¸¡ 2¡ 1¸ 1¶¶£ Riquelme J 125 L 6.10 American Select125¶¶£ Jailhouse Religion125¶ Promesa Divina117¸¢ well clr,kept to task 7
23Jan26 FG5 fm p½ 1m¶¹½ :47½¹ 1:13¹¶ 1:38¶¼ 3gk Mcl 30000 37 85-58 3 3¸ 4¸ 4¶£ 8¸£ 9¶¸£ Sanchez D 125 L 27.50 Queen Wilhelmina125º£ Sunday Slipper125¡ McKinzie's Glory125¶¢wlostgrnd, stdy5/8, wkn 11
24May25 CD6 ft 6Kº» :22¼¼ :45¿¹ 1:16¿½ 3gk Mcl 100000 50-41 1 8 8» 8¾¡ 7¶¸ 7¶¿¡ Graham J 118 L 22.41 Stage Presence124º¡ Purple and Gold118¹¢ Foolish Front Fifi124º£wbrk in,bump/steady,ins 8
Workout(s): 10 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.3b 28/33 17 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.2b 20/40 10 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 13/19 3 Jan 26 FG 6F ft 1:13.4bg 2/4

8
20-1 Pink

Thousand Angels 46 (L)
B.f.4 Thousand Words - Angelof Gettysburg by Yankee Gentleman, TX
White, Burnt Orange Blocks, Burnt Orange Stripes on Sleeves

52 $30,000 Own: Southern Legacy Thoroughbreds, LLC (David and Cynt
Trn: David C. Gomez (2-1-0-0)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (342-50-44-58) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $2,930
2025: 8 1 1 0 $15,030 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $12,000
Life: 9 1 1 0 $15,030 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $2,830

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Jan26 Ded9 ft 7K¸^ :23½¹ :48½¾ 1:35¸¸ 4gk Clm 10000nw2/L 51 68-46 1 1 3¶¡ 7½ 6¶¸ 6¶¹¢ Roman K 120 bL 5.80 Graceful Star117¶¡ American Splendor120¡ Gimme It All118¸¡ ins, 2wbid, improved 9
06Dec25 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :24¶º :48½¶ 1:21¹¾ 3gk Alw 36000nw2/L 55 56-60 6 3 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 6¸¢ 6»¡ Castillo A 119 bL 69.60 Swamp Queen116¡ My Boy Vander119¹ Easy for Me119¶ pressed, wide, done 7
14Nov25 Ded6 ft 7f¶» :23¾¸ :48º^ 1:26¿º 3gk Alw 36000nw2/L 56 56-48 7 8 7¹£ 7¼ 8¶º 8¶¿¢ Castillo A 118 L 68.60 Everloving118¹ No Map Needed120¶£ Miss Leona120»¡ always near back 8
Workout(s): 21 Feb 26 Ded 4F ft :51.4b 38/44 7 Feb 26 Ded 3F ft :39b 6/9 10 Jan 26 Ded 3F my :39.4b 16/21

9
6-1 Aqua

Romany Road 62 (L)
B.f.4 Good Samaritan - Cassidy Ave by Street Sense, KY
Red, Blue Stripes on Sleeves

70 $30,000 Own: Oak Knoll Farm, LLC (Thomas M. Fitch), Nancy A. Vani
Trn: Brian Williamson (28-0-1-4)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (275-34-34-32) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 2 0 $27,984
2025: 7 1 3 0 $32,584 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $6,325
Life: 11 1 3 1 $38,389 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 8 1 3 1 $33,800
19Jan26 FG4 fm p 1m½¿ :49¸¸ 1:13¿¿ 1:37¿^ 4gk Clm 30000cnd 65 63-75 9 7º£ 6¹¡ 6º¡ 7»¢ 7¾¢ Loveberry J 122 L 18.20 Lookster122¡nMalibu Smart122£nSheila's Lion122£ btw, never threatened 9
06Dec25 FG1 sysu 1m¼» :48½¸ 1:14^¼ 1:41¸º 3gk Clm 30000nw2/L 66 49-63 5 6¼ 6½£ 4¼ 2» 2¿¢ Loveberry J 118 L 8.50 La Reynita118¿¢ Romany Road118½£ Malibu Smart121¶¢ gained 3w, no match 7
07Nov25 CD7 fm p¹¼ 1m¶¸^ :48»½ 1:12¾¹ 1:35¿¹ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 61 45-73 5 9½¡ 9½¡ 9½ 9½¢ 9¾¡ Arrieta F 118 L 86.97 Cliffs118«¬ Exclusive Star118¶ Modern Sound121¶¡ trailed ins, outrun 9
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :50.3b 18/20 23 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.1b 5/8 15 Feb 26 FG 5F wf 1:03.4b 7/7 5 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 15/25

10
7-2

AE-MTO

Purple
Don't Be Salty 52 (L)
B.f.4 Audible - Sweet Spell by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Aqua, Black 'PH', Black Stripes

67 $30,000 Own: Patricia's Hope LLC (Vince Foglia)
Trn: Michael A. Tomlinson (15-3-5-1)

AXEL CONCEPCION (250-29-51-29) 122

2026: 2 1 1 0 $12,600 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 1 0 $12,600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 1 0 $12,600
05Feb26 FG2 ft 1ÇÀ ¸º :50»º 1:15¹¿ 1:44¿¼ 3gk Clm 15000cnd 44 7-64 4 6º¡ 6¸¢ 6¸ 3¸ 2£ Concepcion A 125 L *2.40 McKinzie Magic122£ Don't Be Salty125«¬ Lady Orient117¸ 5wstr, late rally 7
08Jan26 FG3 ft 1m¼½ :49¸½ 1:15¹¸ 1:40º¾ 3gk Mcl 12500 42-69 9 5¹¡ 4¶ 1¶ 1¹ 1¼¡ Concepcion A 125 L 2.00 Don't Be Salty125¼¡ Jailhouse Religion125¶£ Kisses for Cooper117»¢ svgrnd, bid3/8, best 9
03Mar25 FG2 fm p¶º *5K¶½ :22»¿ :46¿¶ 1:04¿¸ 3 k Moc 50000cnd 25-67 5 7 7½¡ 7½£ 7½¡ 6½¢ Torres J A 120 h 60.40 Mighty Eriu120¸£ I'm Mo Joke120¶¢ Miss Demanding120£ inside, no impact 7
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 20/127 3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.2bg 51/136 27 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 10/18 18 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.3b 19/52
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-7) / $0.50 Pick 5 (Races 5-9)

5 Fair Grounds
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $55,000. (Includes $1,000 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue)(Includes $20,000 from the L.T.B.A.V.P.F.) For Accredited La Bred Fillies Three Years Old Which
Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $50,000. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since February 9 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $50,000 (Preference To Horses That
Have Not Started For Less Than $25,000 In Their Last 3 Starts). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Miss Amber Q 40© (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Aurelius Maximus - Moneyinmywranglers by Proud Halo, LA
Black, Red and Black Star, Black and White Hoops on Red Sleeves

64 Own: Hunsicker Equine Associates, LLC (Gerald Hunsicker)
Trn: Alfonso Balderas (2-0-0-0)

HARRY HERNANDEZ (81-10-14-7) 122

2026: 2 1 1 0 $37,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 1 0 $37,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Feb26 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22»» :46½¿ :59¿¶ 3gklMsw 47000 53-66 5 3 4¶£ 2¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ Lozada C 117 bL 3.00 Miss Amber Q117¶¡ Charlie Brahms124¸ My Other Half124¡ frwd, led1/8, clrd 10
31Jan26 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¿ :47¶½ 1:00¿¿ 3 klMsw 45000 59-62 6 5 8¹¡ 6º¡ 3¹¡ 2¶¢ Lozada C 121 b 7.30 Hint Hint121¶¢ Miss Amber Q121«¬ Proton Kitty121¸£ 3w3/8,ltrun,held2nd 9
Workout(s): 21 Jan 26 Ded 5F ft 1:03b 3/16 10 Jan 26 Ded 4F my :50b 8/30 31 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50.4bg 9/23

2
6-1 White

Swampy 57© (L)
B.f.3 Jimmy Creed - Mi Copa Rebosa by My Pal Charlie, LA
Orange, Black Buck, Hunter Green, Tan and Brown Hoops on Sleeves

50 Own: Dewberry Farms (John Kent III)
Trn: Samuel Breaux (46-5-7-2)

AXEL CONCEPCION (250-29-51-29) 119

2026: 2 0 0 1 $5,280 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 1 0 $47,900 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $20,400
Life: 6 1 1 1 $53,180 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $7,500

Track: 2 0 0 0 $7,500
12Feb26 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :23½^ :48¸¼ 1:22¸^ 3 klAoc 50000nw2/L-N 55 88-60 4 1 1¡ 1¸ 1¶ 3¸¡ Arana K 114» bfL 2.60 Complete Wrap117¶ Justlikelouise117¶¡ Swampy114¶¢ prsrd lead, held show 5
09Jan26 Ded8 mys 5f¸¼ :22^¸ :46^¶ :59¸» 3 klAlw 45000nw1/x 53 78-44 6 3 2¶ 3¸ 6»¢ 9¶¶£ Thornton T 116 bfL 3.90 Mgnoli's Mission116¨μ Wlknto Neworlens118º Whisper Me a Smile116º£ chased, gave way 10
13Dec25 FG6 ft 6f¾º :21½¿ :45¸¹ 1:10¹¹ 2 klStk - LaLassieB - 125k 53 55-38 2 5 5»¡ 5¼¢ 4½¡ 4¸^£ Concepcion A 122 bfL 17.20 Little Miss Curlin122º¢ Thrill Seeker122¶^ Wickedwithbourbon122¼¡wfrac, lost iron, trail 5
21Nov25 FG7 ft 6f¼¼ :21¼¿ :46^¿ 1:11º» 2 klStk - DLFrgsnMmB - 100k 58 100-38 5 4 3¡ 4¶£ 8¾¡ 8¶¾ Gutierrez R 122 bfL 4.40 Little Miss Curlin122» Wickedwithbourbon122¡ Liteupthenite122¡ stalked 4w, retreated 9
01Nov25 Ded6 fts 7f¶» :23º¼ :48^^ 1:28^^ 2 klStk - LaJewelB - 100k 90-77 2 2 3¶¡ 3¶ 1«¬ 2¨μ Arana K 118 bfL 1.90 Liteupthenite116¨μ Swampy118½¡ Varinisi118¡ dueled, outfinished 6
29Aug25 Evd5 sys 5fº^ :22^^ :45º¸ :58¸^ 2 klMsw 34000 87-87 8 1 1º 1¼ 1º 1¹¡ Arana K 115» bL 21.40 Swampy115¹¡ Miss Super Mo120¾£ Sarah's Rolling120¨μ kept on, best 12
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 Ded 4F ft :54.2b 12/12 6 Feb 26 Ded 3F ft :38.1b 6/13 a24 Jan 26 Ded 4F my :48b 1/30 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 57/117

3
12-1 Blue

Sautee Nacoochee 38© (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Closing Argument - Runaway Suzanna by Runaway Groom, LA
Yellow, Red Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

49 $50,000 Own: J. Patrick Lee Racing, LLC (J. Patrick Lee)
Trn: Juan C. Sanchez (27-2-6-1)

C J MCMAHON (219-13-23-23) 119

2026: 1 1 0 0 $8,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 1 0 $2,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 1 0 $11,200 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $2,800

Track: 2 1 1 0 $11,200
15Jan26 FG2 ft 5K»¾ :23¶^ :47¹¼ 1:06¾^ 3 klMcl 10000 39-59 3 3 4¸ 3¹ 2«¬ 1¹ McMahon C 120 bfL 2.80 Sautee Nacoochee120¹ Hannah Boo120¶ Metallic Maid120¶ track, 3wbid, clear 6
26Dec25 FG10 ft 6f½¼ :22¼º :47¶¿ 1:14^¹ 2 klMcl 10000 45-38 7 5 5¹ 5¼¡ 5¹¡ 2º McMahon C 120 L 20.10 Jaja Ja Mar120º Sautee Nacoochee120¨© Metallic Maid120¶¢ 3w, drift, split 1/16 8
Workout(s): 25 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.4b 7/9 16 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :54.4b 50/50 6 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :51.1b 126/136 8 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.2bg 55/71

4
5-2 Yellow

Ayzee© (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Star Guitar - Solo Buena by Half Ours, LA
Pink, Royal Blue 'KP' on Black Framed White Diamond, Black Framed White Diamond on Sleeves

63 Own: Keith Plaisance
Trn: Joseph R. Felks (9-7-1-1)

EMANUEL NIEVES (135-20-6-6) 119

2026: 1 1 0 0 $32,400 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $32,400
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $32,400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $32,400
07Feb26 FG1 fm p¸¾ 5f¶½¸ :21»^ :44¼¶ :57¶¾ 3gklMsw 54000 60-63 6 5 5¸ 4¸¡ 3¡ 1¶£ Nieves E 117 L 3.50 Ayzee117¶£ Love Getaway117¡ Paradise Ridge117¨μ 3-4w,bid btw,won clear 9
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.1b 50/59 23 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:04b 19/22 14 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.2bg 7/12 2 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 44/66

5
4-1 Green

Justlikelouise 66© (L)
Ch.f.3 Custom for Carlos - Always Here Too by Include, LA
Orange, White Sash, White Bar on Sleeves

64 Own: Clear Creek Stud, LLC (Val Murrell) and Theodore Bra
Trn: Brett A. Brinkman (35-3-3-7)

THOMAS L. POMPELL (10-1-1-1) 119

2026: 2 0 1 0 $16,570 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 2 0 $43,000 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $25,800
Life: 5 1 3 0 $59,570 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $6,970

Track: 1 0 0 0 $6,970
12Feb26 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :23½^ :48¸¼ 1:22¸^ 3 klAoc 50000nw2/L-N 61 75-64 1 2 3¸ 3¹¡ 2¶ 2¶ Pompell T L 117 L *.90 Complete Wrap117¶ Justlikelouise117¶¡ Swampy114¶¢ lck rm1/8,laterun,gmly 5
03Jan26 FG3 ft 6f¾^ :22»^ :46¸¼ 1:10¼º 3 klStk - LaFuturtyB - 116k 61 57-57 6 3 3¶¡ 3¡ 3¸ 4¶¸¡ Pompell T L 122 L 23.50 Little Miss Curlin122º£ Wickedwithbourbon122¹¢ Liteupthenite122º¡ track3w, flattened 6
12Dec25 Ded3 wf 6K¹¾ :24^» :48¶¸ 1:21¶» 2 klMsw 43000 67-72 4 3 2«¬ 1¶ 1» 1½ Pompell T L 121 L *.40 Justlikelouise121½ Simply Grace121¶¢ Golden Keen121¾¡ pulled away, handily 5
08Nov25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼¶ :46¿¸ 1:00^½ 2 klMsw 43000 65-62 1 5 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¸ 2¸ Pompell T L 120 L *.30 K G's Magic120¸ Justlikelouise120¸£ Casino Gal120¸£ speed, no match late 9
10Oct25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹^ :46¶¿ :59¹¾ 2 klMsw 43000 68-69 2 7 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¸ 2¡ Pompell T L 120 L *1.10 Whisper Me a Smile120¡ Justlikelouise120º£ Golden Keen120¶¢ willingly,best of rest 8
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :50.1b 14/44

6
8-1 Black

Magnolia's Mission 59© (L)
B.f.3 Daaher - Bayouland Kelley by Big Top Cat, LA
Hunter Green, Black Hoop

58 $50,000 Own: Jermery Tate, Carl Deville, Kyle Deville, Chasey Deville
Trn: Kyle Deville (10-0-1-2)

JAVIER A. HERNANDEZ (6-1-0-1) 114»

2026: 2 1 0 0 $28,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $16,200 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 0 $43,200
Life: 4 2 0 0 $44,400 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,200

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
31Jan26 FG1 ft 6f¾^ :22»^ :46¼¹ 1:10¿¿ 3 k SOC 50000/50000 54 27-51 6 6 6º¡ 6»¢ 6½ 5¶¶ Cannon D 119 bfL 17.20 L'Eclair119¶ Front Runnin119¹ Revel Toast119¹£ woutwrd st, trail most 6
09Jan26 Ded8 mys 5f¸¼ :22^¸ :46^¶ :59¸» 3 klAlw 45000nw1/x 35 85-76 5 4 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¨μ Hernandez J A 116» bfL 8.40 Mgnoli's Mission116¨μ Wlknto Nworlens118º Whisper Me Smile116º£ unchllngd,wknd,lasted 10
17Dec25 Ded3 mys 5f¸¼ :22¹¿ :46¾¶ :59¾^ 2 klMcl 20000 77-59 7 3 1¶ 1¹ 1º 1¼¢ Hernandez J A 117» bfL 8.10 Magnolia's Mission117¼¢ My Vision121¸ Ridearoundsalley121¶¢ speed, clear, best 10
29Aug25 Evd5 sys 5fº^ :22^^ :45º¸ :58¸^ 2 klMsw 34000 2-30 4 10 10¶¸ 10¶¾ 10¶½ 9¸¶¢ Thornton T 120 bfL 6.70 Swampy115¹¡ Miss Super Mo120¾£ Sarah's Rolling120¨μ 4-w, no factor 12
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 FG 3F ft :38.3b 15/22 3 Jan 26 Ded 3F ft :37.1b 3/21 10 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :37b 2/7

7
6-1 Orange

Walknto Neworleans 59© (L)
B.f.3 Aurelius Maximus - Walk Away Ruler by Roman Ruler, LA
Red, White Chevrons, Red 'ROY' on White Sleeves

64 Own: Roy Roberts and Chris Stavinoha
Trn: Roy Roberts (0-0-0-0)

PAULINA RAMIREZ (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 1 0 1 0 $9,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 1 $30,530 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $9,000
Life: 3 1 1 1 $39,530 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Jan26 Ded8 mys 5f¸¼ :22^¸ :46^¶ :59¸» 3 klAlw 45000nw1/x 45 78-75 9 1 3¶ 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¨μ Ramirez P 118 L 12.80 Mgnoli's Mission116¨μ Wlknto Neworlens118º Whisper Me a Smile116º£ 4-3w,gaining,missd 10
06Dec25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¸ :46½^ :59¿¹ 2 klMsw 43000 66-69 7 2 2¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸¢ Ramirez P 121 L *2.20 Walknto Neworleans121¸¢ Be Back Again121¡ Ex Gonna121º¢ dueled, clear late 9
22Oct25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22½¿ :46¼¹ :58½¾ 2 klMsw 43000 52-47 7 1 3¨μ 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 3¿ Ramirez P 120 L 6.30 Little Miss Curlin120º¢ What's Love120º£ Walknto Neworleans120¸£ no match for top two 10
Workout(s): a21 Feb 26 Ded 4F ft :48b 1/44 30 Jan 26 Ded 5F ft 1:04.2b 9/10

8
5-1 Pink

Summers With Sonya 66© (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Independence Hall - Tensas Patch by Broken Vow, LA
Black, Orange House and Window Design, White Sleeves

57 $50,000 Own: Claman Thoroughbreds, LLC (Jeff Claman)
Trn: Tanner Tracy (60-0-7-6)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (275-34-34-32) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $3,480 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $3,480
2025: 5 1 2 0 $35,140 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 2 0 $38,620 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $6,200

Track: 3 0 1 0 $9,680
05Feb26 FG6 gd p¸¾ 5K¶¹½ :21¾º :45¸¶ 1:03^» 3 k Aoc 125000nw1/x 64 27-81 3 6 6º 5º 5º 5¹£* Loveberry J 115 bL 48.60 Stepping Stones120¨μ She's a Live Wire115¸ Candy Talking118£ trail, adv4w, bmp1/8,PL4th 7
26Dec25 FG3 ft 6f½¾ :22^¶ :46¶¶ 1:11¾¿ 2 k Clm 40000 (40-30)nw2/L 63 89-59 5 2 1¡ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2½¢ McMahon C 114 bL 16.40 Queen of Queens117½¢ Summers With Sonya114£ Authentic Angel117¼ yield 3/16, no match 7
21Nov25 FG7 ft 6f¼¼ :21¼¿ :46^¿ 1:11º» 2 klStk - DLFrgsnMmB - 100k 63 55-50 4 6 9½¢ 6¸£ 7½ 7¶¸£ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 bL 40.80 Little Miss Curlin122» Wickedwithbourbon122¡ Liteupthenite122¡ mid pack, retreated 9
22Sep25 Prm9 ft 5Kº^ :22¶¾ :46¹^ 1:05»» 2 Aoc 100000nw1$/x 86-49 3 4 2¡ 2¶ 3¹¡ 4»£ Roman K 119 bB 6.00 Rascally Rabbit119¨μ Practical Joy119º¡ Crooked as Can Be122¶ press pace,flatnd lane 6
31Aug25 Prm7 ft 5f¹¾ :22»¸ :45½¹ :58^¼ 2 k Msw 34500 56-57 1 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¸¢ Roman K 119 bB 1.70 Summers With Sonya119¸¢ Mistletolee120½£ Vern119¶¡ duel,shook free 3/16p 7
01Aug25 Prm7 ft 5f¹¾ :22¸¿ :45¿½ :58¶¹ 2 k Msw 34500 53-43 4 6 4¸¡ 4¹ 2» 2¶^ Roman K 119 bB 10.10 Rascally Rabbit119¶^ Summers With Sonya119¸ Vern119«¬ off trio,3wd str bid 6
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :48.2b 14/115 29 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49b 29/95 a19 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :47.2b 1/57 11 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 41/107
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-8) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 6-9)

6 Fair Grounds
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $22,000. (Includes $5,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races or Which Have Not Won Two Races
Over A Mile On The Turf Since September 9, 2025. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over On The Turf Since February 9 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $15,000
(Races Where Entered For $10,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at
One Mile and One Sixteenth.) One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf)(Rail at 21 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Bizzee Channel 74 (L)
Gr/ro.g.10 English Channel - Bizzee Mizzee by Mizzen Mast, KY
Black, White Circle 'RIV'

94 $15,000 Own: Down The Stretch Racing Stables, Inc. (Larry Rivelli)
Trn: Larry Rivelli (30-3-6-3)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (275-34-34-32) 121

2026: 3 1 0 1 $16,940 Turf: 45 9 6 9 $540,828
2025: 3 0 0 1 $8,520 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 52 10 8 9 $576,644 Distance: 17 4 0 4 $180,715

Track: 9 2 0 2 $40,100
16Feb26 FG5 fm p 1m¿º :47¿¿ 1:12½¶ 1:37º¹ 4g Clm 15000cnd-c 75 77-79 8 5º 5¹¡ 5¸£ 5º¡ 3¹£ Loveberry J 121 bL 4.30 Gorilla Trek121¸¡ Funnyflame121¶¢ Bizzee Channel121¨μ 3-4p,5w upr,ran on 9

Claimed by Down The Stretch Racing Stables, Inc. (Larry Rivelli) from Baron Racing Stables (Dwight D. Baron) for $15,000, Sharp Joe - Trainer
Workout(s): 9 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :51.4b 38/42 14 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :52.2b 25/29 28 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :38.3b 17/27 21 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.1b 8/19

2
12-1 White

Steppin Silver 67 (L)
Gr/ro.h.5 The Factor - Polyantha Rose by Tiznow, KY
Royal Blue, Green Diamonds on Sleeves

79 $15,000 Own: Matthew Warnock, Frank Warnock, and Eddie Kenneall
Trn: Eddie Kenneally (25-6-4-5)

MITCHELL MURRILL (189-17-27-19) 121

2026: 2 0 0 0 $489 Turf: 5 3 0 0 $62,671
2025: 6 3 0 0 $67,333 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 3 0 1 $75,465 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $20,400

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
19Feb26 FG4 fm p½ 1m¶¹¾ :46¶» 1:10¾¸ 1:35»» 4g Clm 30000cnd 71 111-59 3 5¹¢ 5¹ 6½ 10¶¸ 10¸¼¡ Curtis B 121 bL 4.30 Calibrate121º Summer in Adriane124£ Bebedouro121¶£ failed to sustain bid, 10
Workout(s): 13 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 27/82 3 Feb 26 Kee o 4F ft :49b 6/9 23 Jan 26 Keeo 4F ft :51.1b 27/37 18 Dec 25 Kee 4F ft :48.1b 9/39

3
50-1 Blue

Kah Nigh 49© (L)
B.g.5 Country Day - Perfetta by Pleasantly Perfect, LA
Black, Pink 'TAJ', Black Stripes on Pink Sleeves

46 $15,000 Own: AJD Racing Stables, LLC (Natika Blount)
Trn: Alvin Dussette (5-1-1-0)

JUAN P. VARGAS (7-1-0-0) 118

2026: 3 0 0 0 $450 Turf: 8 2 0 0 $13,455
2025: 12 2 1 0 $17,185 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $720
Life: 32 2 1 0 $19,000 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $6,510

Track: 4 0 0 0 $0
12Feb26 Ded4 ft 1m¸¸ :50¿¿ 1:16¼^ 1:42¹¾ 4g lClm 5000nw3/L 51 2-36 8 8º¡ 9½¢ 9¼¢ 10¶¸ 10¶¿¡ Arana K 115» L 83.40 It's a Secret120¸£ Hudson's Day120¶¢ Stone Alliance117¶ back, no threat 10
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :54.3b 35/36 13 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :39b 7/13

4
2-1 Yellow

Gorilla Trek 75 (L)
B.g.5 Curlin - Monkeys Uncle by Uncle Mo, KY
Light Grey, White 'AKC' on Burgundy Diamond

89 $15,000 Own: Alexis Claire Racing Services, LLC (Alexis Claire)
Trn: Alexis Claire (53-13-8-10)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (245-66-47-42) 124

2026: 3 1 0 1 $16,280 Turf: 18 4 2 2 $130,852
2025: 14 2 2 3 $41,610 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $5,668
Life: 29 4 2 5 $160,408 Distance: 13 3 1 2 $122,216

Track: 12 2 1 3 $46,850
16Feb26 FG5 fm p 1m¿º :47¿¿ 1:12½¶ 1:37º¹ 4g Clm 15000cnd 76 73-86 5 8¾¡ 9» 6¸£ 2¸ 1¸¡ Ortiz J L 121 bL 5.30 Gorilla Trek121¸¡ Funnyflame121¶¢ Bizzee Channel121¨μ ins-2w,splt 4w1/4,clrd 9
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 50/136 21 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 37/85

5
12-1 Green

Masteroffoxhounds 67 (L)
B.h.9 War Front - Outstanding (IRE) by Galileo (IRE), KY
Blue, Gold Halo with Wings, Blue Bands on Gold Sleeves

81 $15,000 Own: Juan Munoz Cano
Trn: Owner (5-0-0-1)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 35 4 6 7 $709,107
2025: 4 0 0 0 $6,030 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,580
Life: 36 4 6 7 $711,687 Distance: 5 0 1 2 $70,945

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
24Jan26 FG8 yl p½ 1m¶¹¼ :47¹½ 1:12¼¶ 1:39º¼ 4g Aoc 50000nw2$/x 72 100-67 4 8¾¡ 8¿ 9½¡ 8º¢ 8¶¾¡ Cannon D 120 L 47.40 Flying Mohawk120¨μ Orizzonte120º¡ Pineland120¹£ never threatened 10
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 21/50 30 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.3b 6/12 25 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50.4b 5/6 21 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50.4b 80/90

6
7-2 Black

Funnyflame 70 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Flameaway - Funny Proposition by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Black, Red Cross, 'DS Robin', Black and White Block Sleeves

76 $15,000 Own: Dawn Robin and Scotty Robin
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (132-20-26-14)

C J MCMAHON (219-13-23-23) 121

2026: 2 0 1 0 $4,400 Turf: 13 3 4 0 $119,498
2025: 9 2 1 1 $58,590 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $10,000
Life: 22 3 7 1 $159,488 Distance: 10 2 3 0 $97,940

Track: 13 2 4 0 $97,190
16Feb26 FG5 fm p 1m¿º :47¿¿ 1:12½¶ 1:37º¹ 4g Clm 15000cnd 75 89-81 2 1¶ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸ 2¸¡ McMahon C 121 L 3.80 Gorilla Trek121¸¡ Funnyflame121¶¢ Bizzee Channel121¨μ ins pair 2nd,cght 1/16 9
Workout(s): 7 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 49/134 12 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.2b 45/55 18 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 44/52 10 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51.2b 98/113

7
20-1Orange

Bello Creedo 55 (L)
B.g.6 Jimmy Creed - Bella Canzone by Gio Ponti, KY
Black, White Dots on Sleeves

55 $15,000 Own: Chadwick Romero
Trn: Henry West, Jr. (2-0-0-0)

JOSE NAVA-MARIN (1-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 1 0 0 $6,900 Turf: 10 2 3 2 $31,955
2025: 7 0 0 0 $600 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $3,605
Life: 35 5 3 4 $69,480 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $4,000

Track: 4 0 0 0 $4,410
19Feb26 Ded6 ft 7f¶» :23½¸ :48¶¿ 1:28¸º 4g Clm 4000cnd 51 80-65 4 2 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ NavaMarin J 124 bL 7.20 Bello Creedo124¶ Stiff Drink121¡ Creole Charlie121¶£ led, pc, clrd, held on 10
Workout(s): a12 Feb 26 Ded 3F ft :36.4b 1/10

8
8-1 Pink

Now and Later 73 (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.6 Candy Ride (ARG) - Vagabond by Arch, KY
Blue, Blue 'DHL' on Gold Diamond, Black and White Blocks on Sleeves

86 $15,000 Own: Dave Hearn
Trn: George Leonard III (29-2-3-6)

AXEL CONCEPCION (250-29-51-29) 121

2026: 3 0 1 0 $4,400 Turf: 18 2 2 1 $63,007
2025: 7 2 3 0 $42,295 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $5,600
Life: 23 3 5 1 $91,136 Distance: 9 2 2 0 $43,103

Track: 7 2 3 0 $43,800
19Feb26 FG4 fm p½ 1m¶¹¾ :46¶» 1:10¾¸ 1:35»» 4g Clm 30000cnd 74 89-78 4 9¿£ 9¿¡ 8¾¢ 9¿£ 9¶» Concepcion A 121 bfL 30.30 Calibrate121º Summer in Adriane124£ Bebedouro121¶£ ins uppr,angld,no bid 10
Workout(s): 6 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:02b 10/15 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51b 91/107

9
20-1 Aqua

Sendero 69 (L)
B.g.6 City of Light - Trishas Even by Even the Score, VA
Yellow, Red 'S'

77 $15,000 Own: Linda Sternberger
Trn: Juan C. Sanchez (27-2-6-1)

ISAAC CASTILLO (250-38-27-42) 121

2026: 3 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 20 3 1 2 $160,498
2025: 8 1 0 2 $37,700 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $14,090
Life: 26 3 1 4 $177,778 Distance: 14 0 0 3 $44,070

Track: 8 0 0 0 $4,860
31Jan26 FG9 ft 1B½^ :47¶½ 1:12¸¾ 1:45»¾ 4g Clm 5000cnd 74 50-57 6 10¶º 10¶^ 7¿ 6º¡ 8¶^ Nieves E 121 bL 34.10 Ben Dreaming121¨μ Background121¸¡ Steel Venom124¹£wpinch st, gain4w, fade 11
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.3b 10/12 16 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:02b 8/12 24 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49b 38/87 a15 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :47.2b 1/34

10
8-1 Purple

Sponge Bath 72 (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Goldencents - Forever Vow by Broken Vow, KY
Black and Yellow Blocks, Red 'S'

85 $15,000 Own: Ismael Thoroughbreds, LLC (Ismael Segoviano)
Trn: Eduardo Rodriguez (84-6-9-7)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (342-50-44-58) 121

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,320 Turf: 13 2 2 2 $79,363
2025: 7 2 2 1 $36,820 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 3 2 2 $94,885 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 0 0 $1,320
19Feb26 FG4 fm p½ 1m¶¹¾ :46¶» 1:10¾¸ 1:35»» 4g Clm 30000cnd 73 119-85 2 2¶¡ 2¡ 3» 4¼¡ 7¶^£ Loveberry J 121 bL 31.40 Calibrate121º Summer in Adriane124£ Bebedouro121¶£ prompt outsid,gave way 10
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 59/136 11 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:02b 14/27 3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 64/136 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51.2b 96/107

11
9-2

AE-MTO

Grey
Indian Cat 72 (L)
B.g.4 Tapiture - Party Cat by Tale of the Cat, KY
Royal Blue, Royal Blue 'MM' on Lime Sash

79 $15,000 Own: Maggi Moss
Trn: Thomas M. Amoss (59-9-9-11)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (245-66-47-42) 121

2026: 2 0 1 1 $8,255 Turf: 5 1 1 1 $14,250
2025: 12 2 3 2 $44,196 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $16,455
Life: 18 3 4 4 $86,301 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $1,800

Track: 4 0 2 2 $19,490
11Feb26 Ded8 mys 1m¸¸ :47^¶ 1:12^º 1:38»½ 4g Alw 40500nw1/x 70 68-70 1 5º 5¾ 5¾ 4¶^ 3¶»¢ DelCid V 120 bL *.90 Sweet Fantasy120¸¡ Big Drinker120¶¸£ Indian Cat120¹ ins,3w2nd,late effort 8
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 30/50 20 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.3b 50/68 2 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:01b 7/24 27 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 4/7

12
10-1

AE-MTO

Lime
Mr. Faversham 66 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Tonalist - Weight No More by Pure Prize, KY
Blue, Gold Halo with Wings, Blue Bands on Gold Sleeves

80 $15,000 Own: Juan Munoz Cano
Trn: Owner (5-0-0-1)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 2 0 1 0 $4,955 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $1,320
2025: 11 4 0 2 $50,680 Off (Dirt): 4 2 0 0 $26,692
Life: 24 5 3 3 $107,483 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $4,071

Track: 2 1 0 0 $9,000
21Feb26 Ded10 ft 1B¶¼ :48¹½ 1:13^» 1:45¾º 4g SOC 5000 - N 68 67-79 6 8¼£ 8¼¡ 7¼¢ 6¶¶ 5¶¸¢ Dominguez J 120 bL 12.60 El Perfecto120«¬ Call My Banker122º£ Freddie by a Nose117½ trld,4w2nd,lateinterst 8
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :51b 14/34 8 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :51.3b 25/30
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Indian Cat will race with Blinkers Off

a
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FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 7-9)

7 Fair Grounds
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $55,000. (Includes $1,000 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue) For Accredited La Bred Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than
Maiden, Claiming, Waiver Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since February 9 Allowed 3 Lbs. (Races
Where Entered For $15,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Half Way There 67© (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Half Ours - Barbslilgem by Majestic Warrior, LA
Purple, Orange Cross, Orange and Purple Diamonds on Sleeves

62 Own: William Bradley
Trn: Kevin J. Thompson (11-1-1-3)

COLBY J. HERNANDEZ (134-10-19-15) 121

2026: 3 2 0 1 $18,450 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $13,800
2025: 6 1 1 0 $17,635 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 3 1 1 $36,085 Distance: 4 2 1 0 $19,600

Track: 5 2 1 1 $21,250
22Feb26 FG8 ft 5K»¶ :22^¼ :45½¾ 1:04¶º 4g lClm 5000cnd-c 64 71-72 9 10 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¸ 3º Curtis B 121 L 4.40 Speightful One116¹¡ Drewmazing121¡ Half Way There121¶ stalk3w, flatnd late 12

Claimed by Bradley William from Ajubita, Thomas and Ducoing, Sturges J. for $5,000, Ducoing Sturges J. - Trainer
22Jan26 FG1 ft 6f¾¼ :22¼¼ :45¿¾ 1:11½½ 4g lClm 5000nw3/L 57 60-76 3 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1º¢ Curtis B 124 L *.80 Half Way There124º¢ Mr. Ronnie121¸£ Tap the Tequila121¡ wire to wire 7
11Jan26 FG3 ft 6f½º :22»^ :46¸¶ 1:11¹¸ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 51 65-69 4 1 1¸ 1¸ 1¡ 1¸¢ Curtis B 122 L 1.50 Half Way There122¸¢ Louisiana Wildlife122¶¶¢ Lacey's Kat122£ pace, clear 7
21Dec25 FG2 ft 6f¾¼ :22¸½ :46¹¸ 1:12½¿ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L-c 52 51-35 6 4 5¸¡ 5¸ 5¶¢ 6¿ Cannon D 119 L *2.20 Tap the Tequila119¶¢ Sir Mack119¶¡ Catchin Drama116«¬ frac, 4w, closed, wknd 10

Claimed by Ajubita, Thomas and Ducoing, Sturges J. from Tri-Star Racing LLC and Joey Foster Racing and Farm LLC for $5,000, Foster Joseph M. - Trainer
29Nov25 FG5 ft 6f½½ :21¿^ :45¾» 1:12¿¶ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 48 98-63 5 3 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 2£ Murrill M 119 L 7.30 Nova's Return119£ Half Way There119¶£ Pasketee121¸¡ pace, duel, nailed 11
Workout(s): a14 Dec 25 FG 4F gd :47.4b 1/44

2
2-1 White

Mister Banderas 76© (L)
Ch.g.5 Star Guitar - C R Vexora by Graeme Hall, LA
Royal Blue, Royal Blue 'MM' on Lime Sash

77 Own: Maggi Moss
Trn: Thomas M. Amoss (59-9-9-11)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (245-66-47-42) 121

2026: 3 0 1 2 $22,220 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 3 0 $72,050 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 4 2 $96,850 Distance: 5 1 3 0 $72,200

Track: 5 1 2 1 $60,250
17Feb26 FG2 ft 5K¼¶ :22¸½ :44¿^ 1:03^» 4g lAlw 55000nw1/x 75 48-79 4 5 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¹ 3¼ Ortiz J L 121 L *.50 Achromedoutcat121¸£ Starry Eyed121¹¢ Mister Banderas121» btw,shift 3-4w,aim,evn 6
24Jan26 FG4 ft 6f¾¸ :22¸^ :45¾» 1:10¾¶ 4g lAlw 55000cnd 76 62-82 3 5 5¸ 4¸ 3¶ 2¶ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 L *.50 Bandido Deal121¶ Mister Banderas121¶¡ Hesper121¹ btw, boxed, at bay 7
03Jan26 Ded5 ft 7f¶» :23¿¿ :48¼¶ 1:26»» 4g Alw 37000nw1/x 75 64-85 5 3 5¶£ 5¸¢ 4¸¡ 3¸¢ DelCid V 117 L *.30 Frosty Blue120¸¢ Hegs120«¬ Mister Banderas117¡ off pc,3w2nd,late kick 7
18Dec25 FG5 ft 6f½½ :22¸º :46¶¸ 1:10^¼ 3g lMsw 54000 69 52-91 7 1 5¹ 5¹ 1¸ 1½£ Ortiz J L 124 L *.20 Mister Banderas124½£ Remi122¸ Shot Gun Shack122»£wbmp st, split, clear 8
21Nov25 FG9 ft 6f½» :22¶» :46¸^ 1:10¿^ 3g lMsw 54000 67 53-74 9 6 6¹¢ 3¸ 3¸¡ 2¶£ Graham J 124 L *1.60 Free Scrim122¶£ Mister Banderas124»¡ Musical Band122£ split, held at bay 12
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.3b 14/59 9 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 15/42 3 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :51b 33/39 a14 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:00.2b 1/12

3
20-1 Blue

El Dan 59© (L)
B.g.4 El Deal - Mind Blowing by Friends Lake, LA
Orange, White Diamond Belt, White Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

60 Own: Gerard Perron
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

EMANUEL NIEVES (135-20-6-6) 121

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,680 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 2 0 0 $44,700 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 0 0 $46,380 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
05Feb26 Ded2 ft 5f¸¼ :21¾¿ :45¼¸ :58½½ 4g lClm 15000nw3/L 55 70-72 1 8 5º 6»¡ 5º 4¹¡ Pompell T L 120 fL 9.60 Petitfor120«¬ Pennys Deal120¶ Cool Guitar120¸¡ tracked,ins,laterun 10
09Jan26 Ded6 mys 5f¸¼ :22¹» :46¶^ :59^º 4g lAlw 45000nw1/x 52 55-63 6 3 4¸¡ 6º 5º 6¼¢ Pompell T L 120 fL 3.30 Ocean Jackpot120¶ Leobobanna120¶ Pennys Deal120¸ off pace, weakened 7
27Dec25 FG6 ft 6f½¼ :22¶¿ :45¾¼ 1:10»¼ 3g lAlw 56000nw3/L 46 79-40 5 1 1«¬ 2¡ 7¶^ 7¸¶£ Mudd J 113» fL 26.40 Synthetic118º£ Louisiana Jess118«¬ Conejo Chapin118¸£ vied, press, retreated 7
28Nov25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹¾ :46¼¹ :59¼¼ 3g Clm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 47 69-79 8 1 4¶¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¹ Pompell T L 115 fL 7.00 El Dan115¹ Leobobanna119¶ Mischievous Rumor118¹ going away end 9
22Feb25 Ded9 mys 6K¹¾ :23º¾ :47½¾ 1:21¾¾ 3g lAlw 44000nw2/L 59-45 2 5 7½¡ 8¿¡ 8¶^ 7¶½£ DelCid V 116 f 10.60 Chad's Flashy Ways123º¡ Country Hit120¡ Same Play116«¬ showed little 9

4
3-1 Yellow

Starry Eyed 77© (L)
Ch.g.5 Star Guitar - Avas Discreet Eyes by Discreet Cat, LA
Navy Blue, White 'Fleur De Lis', White Hoops on Yellow Sleeves

77 Own: Denise Schmidt and Terry Gaffney
Trn: Denise Schmidt (31-3-3-5)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (130-20-23-18) 121

2026: 2 1 1 0 $23,000 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $3,160
2025: 8 1 3 1 $26,090 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,600
Life: 15 3 5 1 $71,090 Distance: 7 2 0 1 $28,030

Track: 9 2 1 1 $39,030
17Feb26 FG2 ft 5K¼¶ :22¸½ :44¿^ 1:03^» 4g lAlw 55000nw1/x 74 65-87 2 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¶ 2¸£ Murray E M 121 fL 4.30 Achromedoutcat121¸£ Starry Eyed121¹¢ Mister Banderas121» ins,hooked upper,game 6
16Jan26 FG6 ft 6f½½ :22¹^ :45½¿ 1:11¸¿ 4g lClm 20000cnd 71 83-92 7 6 2¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¸£ Murray E M 121 fL 8.50 Starry Eyed121¸£ Starport121«¬ Yockey's Drivethru121«¬whop st, rush, on task 8
26Dec25 FG8 ft 6f½¼ :21¿¿ :45¾¼ 1:11¾¾ 3g lClm 20000cnd 72 85-72 4 1 2¶ 2«¬ 1¡ 3¶£ Murray E M 124 fL 2.50 Prodigy Paradise121£ Hard Line119¶ Starry Eyed124¶£ stalk, duel, yielded 8
13Dec25 FG1 ft 6f½¾ :21¾¸ :45¶¸ 1:11»¶ 3g lClm 12500nw2/L 71 94-77 3 1 1¶ 1¸ 1¸ 1º¢ Murray E M 121 fL 3.20 Starry Eyed121º¢ Angelic Knight121¶ Final Half119º¡ led throughout 9
08Sep25 Lad3 ft 5K¸^ :23¸¼ :47¸½ 1:06^^ 3g lClm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 55-68 3 1 1¶¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¸£ Dominguez J 122 fL *.70 Pennys Deal122¸£ Starry Eyed122¨μ Silent Breeze119£ bmp,led,wknd,held2nd 5
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:03.3b 23/25

5
12-1 Green

Yankeestrolgy 62© (L)
B.g.4 Astrology - Theyankeefuse by Yankee Gentleman, LA
Red, White Dots, Red Dots on White Sleeves

71 Own: Samuel Breaux
Trn: Owner (46-5-7-2)

AXEL CONCEPCION (250-29-51-29) 121

2026: 2 0 0 0 $4,680 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 3 1 2 $53,950 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,580
Life: 14 3 3 2 $73,610 Distance: 3 2 0 1 $26,420

Track: 2 1 0 0 $14,100
17Feb26 FG2 ft 5K¼¶ :22¸½ :44¿^ 1:03^» 4g lAlw 55000nw1/x 67 48-67 6 3 5¸¡ 5º¡ 5¼ 4¶¶ Hernandez C J 121 bL 31.50 Achromedoutcat121¸£ Starry Eyed121¹¢ Mister Banderas121» 3-deep 1/2,chase,fade 6
05Feb26 Ded6 ft 6K¹¾ :23¼¾ :47¹¹ 1:20¸¹ 4g lAlw 46000nw1/x 68 47-77 1 2 6¼ 5» 5¼ 5»£ DelCid V 120 bL *2.10 Summertime Peppers120¶¡ Red Idol120¸£ Pocketful of Money120¶¢ 4w3/8, flattened out 8
10Dec25 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :23º¶ :47¶¼ 1:20¿¸ 3g lAlw 44000nw1/x 71 47-77 4 4 8¾ 7½ 4¶ 3¸¢ DelCid V 119 bL 3.80 Sweet Talkin Slick119¸¢ Seehoss120«¬ Yankeestrolgy119¡ steadied, willingly 8
08Nov25 Ded2 ft 7f¶» :23¾» :48¶º 1:27¸^ 3g lClm 20000nw3/L 64 43-78 8 5 5»¡ 5º¡ 2¸ 2¶£* DelCid V 118 bL 4.00 C F Spunie Style118¶£ Yankeestrolgy118¶¢ Ice'm Up Boys120¸¡ late bid, clear 2nd,PL1st 8
21Aug25 Evd7 ft 6f¹» :23^¿ :46¹¼ 1:11¿¿ 3g lClm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 51-80 8 4 4¶¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 1¨μ Hernandez C J 121 bL 5.40 Yankeestrolgy121¨μ Josh G121¶¢ Angelic Knight124¸¢ in tight, dueled, best 8
Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :51.2b 28/38 9 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 14/40 23 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 6/19

6
6-1 Black

Starport 65© (L)
B.g.6 Astrology - Bonita Saleeta by Porto Foricos, LA
White, Green Four Leaf Clover, White 'R', White Hoops on Green Sleeves

70 Own: Yovani Rustrian Munoz
Trn: Owner (21-0-5-3)

MITCHELL MURRILL (189-17-27-19) 121

2026: 2 0 2 0 $8,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,200 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $450
Life: 18 2 4 1 $48,090 Distance: 11 1 4 1 $32,850

Track: 12 1 3 1 $31,230
07Feb26 FG3 ft 6f¾¹ :22»½ :46^¼ 1:10¿¹ 4g lClm 17500 (17.5-12.5)nw3/L 63 60-76 6 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¶ 2¹¡ Murrill M 121 bL 3.90 Asthecoldwindblows124¹¡ Starport121¸ Yockey's Drivethru121¶¸¢ pace,yielded,2nd best 6
16Jan26 FG6 ft 6f½½ :22¹^ :45½¿ 1:11¸¿ 4g lClm 20000cnd 59 87-86 2 1 1¡ 2¸ 2¶¡ 2¸£ Lopez P 121 bL 14.00 Starry Eyed121¸£ Starport121«¬ Yockey's Drivethru121«¬ yield 1/2, held at bay 8
26Dec25 FG8 ft 6f½¼ :21¿¿ :45¾¼ 1:11¾¾ 3g lClm 20000cnd 54 91-68 2 7 1¶ 1«¬ 2¡ 4¹¡ Lopez P 121 bL 20.40 Prodigy Paradise121£ Hard Line119¶ Starry Eyed124¶£ pace, duel, faded 8
17Sep25 Lad1 fm p¸^ 5f¹» :21½¿ :44»¾ :56¶½ 3g lClm 20000 (20-15)nw3/L 54-43 3 5 6» 6½¡ 6¶^ 6¶¹ Munoz S 122 bL 15.50 Orleans Tourist122¸ Autie124¡ Petitfor122» trailed throughout 6
19Jun24 Lad5 ft 6f¸^ :22¼½ :46¶¹ 1:12¿½ 3g lClm 20000nw3/L 91-67 4 2 2«¬ 3¡ 2¡ 2¸ Munoz S 119» bL 2.80 Doublediamond Deal120¸ Starport119¶¢ Tambourine Star124¹ bmp,vie2w,instrn,nokck 4
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.2b 10/108 10 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 43/113

7
6-1 Orange

C F Spunie Style 66© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Spun to Run - L. A. Style by Scat Daddy, LA
White, Blue Diamonds, White 'GD' on Blue Sleeves

63 Own: Geral Dewitt
Trn: Hance Robbins, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

C J MCMAHON (219-13-23-23) 121

2026: 2 0 0 1 $4,015 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 2 0 $24,580 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 2 1 $28,595 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Feb26 Ded8 ft 6K¹¾ :23»» :46¿º 1:19^^ 4g Str 5000cnd 65 86-86 2 1 1¹ 1¶¡ 1¡ 3» Lozada C 117 bL 15.60 Solidify124¹¡ Timehascome117¶¡ C F Spunie Style117» alertly,clrlead, tired 7
05Feb26 Ded6 ft 6K¹¾ :23¼¾ :47¹¹ 1:20¸¹ 4g lAlw 46000nw1/x 68 85-59 5 4 2¡ 3¸¡ 6¿ 6¶º¢ Birzer A 120 bL 3.00 Summertime Peppers120¶¡ Red Idol120¸£ Pocketful of Money120¶¢ prompt pc, gave way 8
21Nov25 Ded9 ft 7f¶» :23¸¼ :47¶½ 1:25¾½ 3g Str 5000cnd 66 100-91 9 5 1º 1» 1¸ 2¶¡ Lozada C 119 bL 12.30 Absolute Chaos120¶¡ C F Spunie Style119£ Solidify120£ speed, clear, caught 10
08Nov25 Ded2 ft 7f¶» :23¾» :48¶º 1:27¸^ 3g lClm 20000nw3/L 61 80-82 3 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¸ 1¶£* Lozada C 118 bL 11.30 C F Spunie Style118¶£ Yankeestrolgy118¶¢ Ice'm Up Boys120¸¡ gate to wire,DQ8th 8
18Oct25 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾¸ :48¶¶ 1:20º¸ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 44 76-80 2 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¾ 1¶¶¢ Lozada C 122 bL 4.20 C F Spunie Style122¶¶¢ My Chulupa122£ Wicked Punches119¹£ pulled away,ridden out 10
Workout(s): 27 Jan 26 Ded 5F ft 1:03.3b 1/1 17 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :52b 50/65 13 Dec 25 Ded 5F ft 1:02b 2/10

8
3-1 Pink

Asthecoldwindblows 64© (L)
Ch.g.4 Vekoma - Moonlight Lover by Bernardini, LA
White, Blue Circle 'Blue Ridge Racing BB', Blue Stripes on Sleeves

71 Own: Blue Ridge Racing (Don P. Hargroder)
Trn: Alan Klanfer (14-4-2-1)

ISAAC CASTILLO (250-38-27-42) 121

2026: 2 2 0 0 $21,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 0 $20,880 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 3 0 0 $42,480 Distance: 4 2 0 0 $22,080

Track: 4 2 0 0 $22,080
07Feb26 FG3 ft 6f¾¹ :22»½ :46^¼ 1:10¿¹ 4g lClm 17500 (17.5-12.5)nw3/L 59 50-83 3 4 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¶ 1¹¡ Castillo I 124 bL 3.70 Asthecoldwindblows124¹¡ Starport121¸ Yockey's Drivethru121¶¸¢ stdy early,2-3w,clear 6
19Jan26 FG3 ft 6f½» :21º½ :46^» 1:12^^ 4g lClm 12500cnd 53 70-79 6 6 5½ 3¶ 1«¬ 1¶£ Castillo I 122 bL 9.80 Asthecoldwindblows122¶£ My Mn Brndon122¡ Clerly Majestic122»£ wbmp st,stymied ins5/16 10
28Dec25 FG2 ft 6f½¾ :21¾¹ :45»^ 1:12º^ 3g lClm 12500nw2/L 46 96-62 6 5 4£ 5¸¡ 6¹¢ 5º£ Nieves E 119 bL 7.10 Big Nickel119¡ Deal of Faith121¸ Angelic Knight121¸ wbmp st, 4w, no menace 7
27Nov25 FG1 ft 6f½¹ :21¾º :45º¾ 1:09»¿ 3g lAlw 55000nw2/L 53 47-48 6 3 6¼ 6» 6¶¸ 6¸¶¢ Nieves E 119 bL 30.00 Voila Magic119½£ Wicked as Haggart119º Yorktown Panther119¨μ woff slowly, chased 6
23Oct25 Ded7 ft 1m¸¸ :47¾^ 1:13¹¶ 1:41º¶ 3g lAlw 44000nw2/L 47 78--- 2 5¹¡ 3¸ 6¿¡ 7¿¢ -- Thornton T 118 bL 3.10 Our Majestic120¡ Corporal Paul118£ Sarah's Runner118¶wbid, done, eased 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double

8 Fair Grounds
Special Accr Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $54,000. (Includes $1,000 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue) For Accredited La Bred Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds,
117 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs (Preference To Horses With The Most Starts At The 2025-2026 Fair Grounds Meet). Five Furlongs (Turf)(Rail at 21 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Restless Mind 53© (L)
B.f.3 Star Guitar - Catoria by Wildcat Heir, LA
White, Fuchsia 'B' on Kelly Green Ball on Fuchsia and Kelly Green Belt

45 Own: Brittlyn Stable, Inc. (Evelyn Benoit)
Trn: Shane Wilson (159-20-20-23)

EMANUEL NIEVES (135-20-6-6) 117

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,620 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,620
2025: 2 0 0 1 $9,290 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $10,910 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,620

Track: 4 0 0 1 $10,910
07Feb26 FG1 fm p¸¾ 5f¶½¸ :21»^ :44¼¶ :57¶¾ 3gklMsw 54000 49 58-53 1 3 6¹ 7¹£ 4¶¡ 5¹£ Lopez P 117 bL 3.70 Ayzee117¶£ Love Getaway117¡ Paradise Ridge117¨μ stp slw,bit tight late 9
04Jan26 FG8 ft 1m¼½ :48»¼ 1:13º½ 1:39¿½ 3 klMsw 54000 43 37-29 5 4¶¡ 5¸ 6¼ 6¼¢ 6¶½¢ Castillo I 120 bL 11.70 Braken Poppa120¹ What's Love120»¢ Fade to Gold120¶£ btwn, no bid 8
20Dec25 FG2 ft 6f½½ :22¶º :46¸¿ 1:12»¸ 2 klMsw 55000 64-54 2 5 3¸ 3¶ 2¡ 3¸£ Castillo I 120 bL 16.20 Missin Missy120¶£ Miss Super Mo120¶ Restless Mind120£ tracked 3w, evenly 7
22Nov25 FG2 ft 6f½» :22^¹ :46½^ 1:11»¼ 2 klMsw 54000 72-44 9 3 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 5¹ 4¶¶ Castillo I 120 L 20.40 Thrill Seeker120¹¡ Missin Missy120¨μ Fade to Gold120½¢ tracked 4w, no bid 12
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 66/127 21 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.2b 20/104 28 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48b 6/27 18 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 48/91

2
20-1 White

Expect a Guitar 25© (L)
B.f.4 Star Guitar - Expect Miracles by Valid Expectations, LA
Red, White Calais Racing, Running On Faith with Horse, White Crosses on Sleeves

15 Own: James Ronald Magnon
Trn: Rylee Magnon (45-3-8-5)

DEVIN H. MAGNON (108-5-14-16) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $0
19Dec25 FG8 ft 6f½¼ :22»½ :46¾¸ 1:14ºº 3gklMcl 10000 51-8 3 5 6¸¢ 6º£ 5¹ 9¶º Rea H 117» bhL 11.90 Wosiemaks122«¬ Francesnfriends124¸¢ Mary Claire122£ mid pack ins, wknd 10
29Nov25 FG3 fm p½ 7K¶¸» :23º¿ :46º¹ 1:31º¾ 3gk Mcl 30000 107-8 3 2 1¶ 1¸ 6¶¶ 6¹» Magnon D H 118 bL 44.00 McKinzie River121¨μ Zettie124¨μ Sunday Slipper121¼ pace, yield 1/4, eased 7
30Oct25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22^¹ :45¾¿ :59¹¸ 3gklMsw 43000 19-29 1 10 9¶^ 10¶¸ 8¶º 9¶»£ Magnon D H 122 bhL 17.80 Welcometohazeville124¸£ Miss Landlock122¸¢ All You122«¬ never close 10
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 FG 5F ft 1:00.3b 3/9 10 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :54.4b 33/33

3
8-1 Blue

Sweet Iron© (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Iron Fist - Sweet Summer Sun by Quiet American, LA
White, Navy Blue Stripe

50 Own: Clifford Dodson
Trn: Owner (3-0-0-0)

JAMISON MUDD (116-4-9-11) 120»

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
07Feb26 FG1 fm p¸¾ 5f¶½¸ :21»^ :44¼¶ :57¶¾ 3gklMsw 54000 51-50 9 8 8»£ 8»£ 8º¢ 6º£ Mudd J 120» L 33.00 Ayzee117¶£ Love Getaway117¡ Paradise Ridge117¨μ stp slw,3w-ins,evenly 9
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :36.4bg 7/25 30 Dec 25 Lad 4F gd :50.4b 5/7

4
3-1 Yellow

Love Getaway 52© (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Complexity - Bedazzle Seattle by Gilded Time, LA
Silver, Blue Diamonds, Red Chevrons on Sleeves

52 Own: Earl J. Hernandez, Keith J. Hernandez and John Duviei
Trn: Sam B. David, Jr. (84-16-16-10)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (342-50-44-58) 117

2026: 2 0 1 0 $10,800 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $14,040
2025: 1 0 0 0 $3,240 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $14,040 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $10,800

Track: 3 0 1 0 $14,040
07Feb26 FG1 fm p¸¾ 5f¶½¸ :21»^ :44¼¶ :57¶¾ 3gklMsw 54000 45 66-58 3 2 1¡ 1¶ 2¡ 2¶£ Pedroza, Jr. M 117 L 12.00 Ayzee117¶£ Love Getaway117¡ Paradise Ridge117¨μ pace,drifted,held 2nd 9
17Jan26 FG2 ft 6f¾¸ :22¸¶ :46¶¼ 1:12¹^ 3 klMsw 60000 72-47 8 7 3¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 6¾¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 L 3.10 Tied the Knot120¡ Miss Super Mo120»£ Wicked Emily120¶ stalk3w, faded1/8 8
21Dec25 FG3 fm p 5K»» :21¾¾ :45»^ 1:03º» 2 klMsw 54000 30-51 1 8 8¼¢ 7º¢ 5¹¢ 4¶^£ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 L 3.80 Geaux Crazy120¿¢ Paradise Ridge120¶ Bright Note120¡ trail, improved 6w 8
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01b 3/19 12 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02b 9/12

5
12-1 Green

Jus Mink Me© (L1)
Ch.f.3 Tom's d'Etat - Jus Wow by Dunkirk, LA
Royal Blue, Royal Blue Howling Wolf on Gold Ball, Red Chevrons on Royal Blue Sleeves

0.00 Own: Pine Knoll Farm, LLC (Ellen Addison)
Trn: Alice G. Cohn (8-1-0-1)

HUNTER REA (119-9-10-7) 112»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :52.2b 109/115 21 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:04.1b 48/50 8 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :51bg 61/74 18 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :52.1b 89/91

6
6-1 Black

Suivante© (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Imperial Hint - British Invader (GB) by Epaulette (AUS), LA
Red, Blue 'RTL', Blue Sleeves

0.00 Own: Robin Lane Thoroughbreds, LLC (William D. Hughes,
Trn: Shane Wilson (159-20-20-23)

HARRY HERNANDEZ (81-10-14-7) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 FG 5F gd 1:04.1bg 12/12 20 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.1b 14/22 13 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.4bg 16/82 5 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 34/73

7
7-2 Orange

Paradise Ridge 54© (L)
B.f.3 Custom for Carlos - Believeinsomething by Etbauer, LA
Black, Turquoise 'SS', Turquoise Stars on Sleeves

51 Own: Donna Stumpf and Corale A. Richards
Trn: Corale A. Richards (16-0-3-5)

C J MCMAHON (219-13-23-23) 117

2026: 2 0 0 1 $5,940 Turf: 2 0 1 1 $16,740
2025: 2 0 2 0 $17,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 2 1 $23,540 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $12,740

Track: 3 0 1 1 $16,740
07Feb26 FG1 fm p¸¾ 5f¶½¸ :21»^ :44¼¶ :57¶¾ 3gklMsw 54000 48 64-57 8 7 3¡ 2¶ 1¡ 3¸¢ Vives S 117 L 3.80 Ayzee117¶£ Love Getaway117¡ Paradise Ridge117¨μ stalk 3w-ins,outkicked 9
17Jan26 FG2 ft 6f¾¸ :22¸¶ :46¶¼ 1:12¹^ 3 klMsw 60000 42 76-39 1 5 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 8¶¸ Vives S 120 L 7.50 Tied the Knot120¡ Miss Super Mo120»£ Wicked Emily120¶ pace, yld5/16, retreat 8
21Dec25 FG3 fm p 5K»» :21¾¾ :45»^ 1:03º» 2 klMsw 54000 68-54 5 2 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¿¢ Vives S 120 L 7.50 Geaux Crazy120¿¢ Paradise Ridge120¶ Bright Note120¡ pressed, briefly 8
11Jul25 Evd1 ft 5fº^ :22¹^ :45¾½ :58½» 2 klMsw 34000 76-54 4 3 3¨μ 3¶ 2¹ 2¿£ Green A 120 L 3.40 Fly Strong120¿£ Paradise Ridge120¸£ Sweet Aurora G120¨© vied to turn, no match 8
Workout(s): 22 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50b 36/52 30 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :36.3b 8/28 11 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :37b 7/18 7 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :52.1b 33/33

8
6-1 Pink

My Other Half 54© (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Half Ours - Those Lion Eyes by Lion Heart, LA
Red, Black and White Sash, 'Allen Landry Racing Stable', White with Black Diamonds on Sleeves

48 Own: Allen Landry
Trn: Owner (27-2-5-5)

JANSEN MELANCON (9-1-0-1) 125

2026: 2 0 1 1 $13,970 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 1 0 $8,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 3 1 $29,370 Distance: 4 0 3 1 $29,370

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
13Feb26 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22»» :46½¿ :59¿¶ 3gklMsw 47000 48 64-57 10 2 1«¬ 1¡ 2¡ 3¹¡ Melancon J 124 L *1.10 Miss Amber Q117¶¡ Charlie Brahms124¸ My Other Half124¡ prsrd lead, heldshow 10
07Jan26 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹¿ :46¾^ 1:00º» 4gklMsw 44000 45 74-59 6 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ 2¡ Melancon J 124 L *.90 Seeking Hope124¡ My Other Half124¨μ Day Storm124¸ led, collared,held 2nd 6
21Dec25 FG5 ft 6f¾¹ :22¶¹ :46¶½ 1:11º¸ 3gklMsw 54000 75-17 5 1 1¶ 1«¬ 8¶¸ 8¸»¢ Hernandez C J 122 L 10.70 Kin to the Wicked122½ Southern Queen122£ All You122¨© pace, yielded 5/16 9
28Nov25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹¾ :46»½ 1:00¸» 3gklMsw 43000 80-69 4 3 1¶ 1¡ 1¹ 2«¬ Melancon J 122 L *1.90 Miss Makeithappen122«¬ My Other Half122£ Sassi Idol122¹£ speed, clear, caught 10
12Jul24 Evd5 ft 5fº^ :22¸¿ :46½½ 1:00¶º 2 klMsw 34000 74-56 6 5 3¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 2¨μ Thornton T 118 L *1.70 Quite the Catch118¨μ My Other Half118¸¡ Devil's Pool119¼ 4-w, just missed 7
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 Ded 4F ft :51b 10/12 6 Feb 26 Ded 4F ft :50.2b 10/50 30 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :49.4b 9/44 12 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50.1b 17/32

9
15-1 Aqua

Dijon© (L1)
B.f.3 My Pal Charlie - Mustard by Midnight Lute, LA
Black, Teal Sash

0.00 Own: Elite Thoroughbred Racing, LLC (Michele Rodriguez)
Trn: Lee M. Thomas (40-1-2-3)

COLBY J. HERNANDEZ (134-10-19-15) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 FG 3F ft :36.4bg 2/8 29 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :39.3bg 7/8 7 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :39.4b 5/6 30 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :37.2b 7/13

10
8-1

AE

Purple
Marlin Darlin 44© (L)
B.f.4 One Liner - Aljariah by Sahm, LA
Red and White, Red Sleeves

48 Own: Shamika Zeno
Trn: Henry Flugence (7-0-1-1)

JUNIOR INIRIO (3-0-0-1) 125

2026: 3 0 0 0 $8,220 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,760
Life: 5 0 0 0 $8,220 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $8,220

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Feb26 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22»» :46½¿ :59¿¶ 3gklMsw 47000 38 40-55 9 4 5¹£ 5º¡ 5¹¡ 4º Inirio J 124 L 35.60 Miss Amber Q117¶¡ Charlie Brahms124¸ My Other Half124¡ 3wtrn,laterun,notenuf 10
22Jan26 Ded1 sys 5f¸¼ :22ºº :47¸¿ 1:00»¾ 4gk Msw 36000 27 69-61 4 5 4¸¢ 4¹ 3¸ 4¹¢ Ramirez, Jr. J 121 L 23.90 Chasing Glory124¡ Armaleese124¶¡ Sayyoulovemebaby124¶¢ 3wtrn,2wupr,outkicked 7
07Jan26 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹¿ :46¾^ 1:00º» 4gklMsw 44000 18 44-53 2 4 5º¡ 6½ 5º 4¸£ Ramirez, Jr. J 124 L 54.90 Seeking Hope124¡ My Other Half124¨μ Day Storm124¸ passed tired one 6
28Nov25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹¾ :46»½ 1:00¸» 3gklMsw 43000 66-16 6 7 4¸ 8½¢ 9¶¶ 10¸^ Ramirez, Jr. J 122 L 149.10 Miss Makeithappen122«¬ My Other Half122£ Sassi Idol122¹£ outrun 10
07Nov25 Ded5 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼¶ :46ºº :59^» 3gk Mcl 20000 56-9 7 2 3¨μ 3¶ 6¶^ 7¸º¡ Ramirez, Jr. J 119 L 42.00 Wickedly Royal119¶^¢ Sassi Idol114¶£ Liberty Simone119¶¢ brief speed, done 7

11
20-1

AE

Grey
Annala 29© (L)
B.f.3 My Pal Charlie - Same Ex Wife by Amira's Prince (IRE), LA
Gold, Gold 'JB' on Black Ball, Gold Sleeves

17 Own: Gerald Bruno, Jr.
Trn: Kyle Deville (10-0-1-2)

MICAH MEEKS (9-1-0-2) 112»

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,680 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $1,680 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $1,680

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Feb26 Ded3 wf 5f¸¼ :22¼¾ :46¿¹ 1:00º½ 3 klMcl 20000 25 32-25 6 7 5¹¡ 7¾ 8¶^ 7¶^¡ Hernandez J A 117» bfL 18.50 My Pal Magic121¶¢ Shadow Dancer121¸¡ Stormy Lou121¡ midpck, no factor 9
17Jan26 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22½¹ :46½¸ :59½» 3 klMcl 20000 21 54-18 3 6 3¡ 3¸ 3½ 4¶º£ Hernandez J A 116» bfL 23.80 My Vision121½¢ Regal Time121½¡ Go Hot Girl121¨© prsd, wknd, outkicked 8
06Dec25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¸ :46½^ :59¿¹ 2 klMsw 43000 41-12 9 5 8º£ 8½¡ 9¶^ 8¸¶¢ Arana K 116» bfL 73.10 Walknto Neworleans121¸¢ Be Back Again121¡ Ex Gonna121º¢ showed little 9
15Nov25 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :24^» :48»¿ 1:21¹¾ 2 klMsw 43000 64-24 9 6 3¡ 4¸¡ 9¶¶ 9¸¸ Arana K 117» fL 139.10 Midnight Passion122»¢ Golden Keen122¸ Lost Art122¸£ pressed, done 10
22Oct25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22½¿ :46¼¹ :58½¾ 2 klMsw 43000 18-2 8 9 10»¢ 9¾¢ 9¶º 9¸»£ Arana K 115» L 57.80 Little Miss Curlin120º¢ What's Love120º£ Walknto Neworleans120¸£ wbroke poorly, no bid 10
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :37.4b 17/28 10 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :38.3b 9/13 3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :52.2b 133/136 27 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :38.3b 19/21
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
No. 2 Expect A Guitar runs with a hood.

a
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FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta

9 Fair Grounds
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $15,000. (Includes $5,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races or Which Have Not Won Two Races
Since September 9, 2025. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since February 9 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000 (Races Where Entered For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In
Eligibility). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Baron of the Nile 66 (L)
Ch.g.5 Lord Nelson - Champagne Girl by Into Mischief, KY
Blue, White 'M', White Sleeves

82 $5,000 Own: Edgar E. Moran
Trn: Samuel Breaux (46-5-7-2)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (342-50-44-58) 121

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,695 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 3 0 2 $31,795 Off (Dirt): 4 2 1 1 $27,890
Life: 19 6 1 3 $71,690 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $4,650

Track: 5 0 1 0 $5,250
05Feb26 Ded4 ft 6K¹¾ :23½¸ :47¾¸ 1:19»½ 4g SOC 4000 - N 68 45-84 6 4 5¼ 5º¡ 4¸¡ 3¼¢ Barrera E J 120 L 7.30 Solidify120º£ Timehascome117¶¡ Baron of the Nile120¨μ 3w2nd,ltrun,upshow 7
30Dec25 Ded4 ft 7K¸^ :24º½ :49¿¹ 1:33½º 3g SOC 5000 - N 72 20-81 3 6 6»¡ 6º¡ 6¸£ 6½¡ Barrera E J 120 L 21.60 Time to Party120¸£ My Uncle Leon120«¬ Incredible Shot122¶ never close 6
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 Ded 4F ft :49.2b 3/10 29 Jan 26 Ded 3F ft :38b 5/7 17 Jan 26 Ded 3F ft :36.4b 2/19

2
10-1 White

Oncoming Train 68 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Mineshaft - Fascino by Harlan's Holiday, KY
White, Kelly Green Horseshoe with Yellow Arrow, Kelly Green Horseshoe with Yellow Arrow on Sleeves

72 $5,000 Own: Rick Mocklin Racing, LLC (Rick Mocklin), Michael Jour
Trn: Richard L. Mocklin, Jr. (2-1-0-0)

C J MCMAHON (219-13-23-23) 121

2026: 3 1 0 1 $11,100 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 2 0 3 $22,830 Off (Dirt): 7 2 2 1 $55,480
Life: 45 6 5 9 $238,145 Distance: 28 5 2 6 $171,117

Track: 14 2 1 4 $38,510
16Feb26 FG8 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¸ :45¸¼ 1:10¸¸ 4g Clm 5000cnd 72 30-69 3 6 11½¢ 11¿ 9½£ 5¼¡ McMahon C 124 L 13.90 Bourbon Boss121¸£ Dick Best121£ Flipping Fish121¸ 2-3p,mvd up 5p btw upr 11
25Jan26 FG8 sys 6f½¾ :22º^ :45¿º 1:12½¸ 4g Clm 5000cnd 69 39-77 4 7 8½ 8¾ 5º¡ 1¨μ McMahon C 121 bL 3.80 Oncoming Train121¨μ Tappin Fora Dance116¶£ Shriner121«¬ trail, outs rally, up 8
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :35.4b 2/18

3
20-1 Blue

B Minor 58 (L)
Ch.g.6 Mendelssohn - Tocame Linda by Speightstown, KY
Green, 'S' on Gold Ball, Gold Sleeves

74 $5,000 Own: Timothy Vincent
Trn: William Brad Thomas (0-0-0-0)

EMANUEL NIEVES (135-20-6-6) 121

2026: 2 0 0 0 $870 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $6,974
2025: 12 1 4 3 $20,805 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 1 $19,165
Life: 34 4 6 6 $185,436 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $3,590

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Feb26 Ded5 ft 1m¸¸ :50¹^ 1:15¸¹ 1:41¼¾ 4g Clm 4000nw2/6m 60 18-53 2 6¹¡ 7¼ 9½¢ 9¶^ 10¶¸£ Alvarado C 118» fL 36.80 Changing Times120£ Barbacoa117¹¢ Twelve Volt120¨© mid pack, outrun 10
16Jan26 Ded6 ft 1m¸¸ :48¾¾ 1:14^¶ 1:40¾¸ 4g Clm 5000cnd 62 64-66 6 2¡ 1¶ 3¶¡ 4» 4¾¢ Alvarado C 117» bfL 11.90 Silver Redesdale124¸¢ Barbacoa117¨© Kingscote120¼ prsd,led, no late kick 8
Workout(s): 21 Feb 26 Ded 3F ft :38b 4/11

4
3-1 Yellow

Badgeball 72 (L)
B.g.7 Creative Cause - More Hoping by North Light (IRE), KY
Olive, Gold 'T' and Brown 'O', Gold 'T' and Brown 'O' on Sleeves

84 $5,000 Own: Tamaroak Partners, LLC (Fred and Debbie Schwartz)
Trn: Gregory D. Foley (49-6-12-3)

MITCHELL MURRILL (189-17-27-19) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,375
2025: 2 2 0 0 $45,244 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 3 2 0 $148,392 Distance: 5 1 2 0 $37,468

Track: 1 1 0 0 $10,200
30Apr25 CD6 ft 7fº^ :22º^ :44¿½ 1:22º¹ 3g Str 30000nw3/L 98-96 8 4 2¡ 2¡ 1¸¡ 1º¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 124 L 4.77 Badgeball124º¢ Shipman124¶ Manabi124¶¡ prmpt 2w,bid 4p,cleard 9
28Feb25 FG6 ft 6f¾^ :22½¾ :45½¿ 1:10»¿ 3g Clm 15000cnd 54-89 3 2 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Morales E 122 L 4.00 Badgeball122¶¢ No No Joe122¸£ Guile122¶¡ dueld ins,lug,shk free 7
Workout(s): 25 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:03b 8/9 16 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 27/50 6 Feb 26 FG 3F ft :37.3b 11/19

5
20-1 Green

Shriner 62 (L)
Ch.g.4 Gormley - Teelfa by Northern Afleet, KY
Gold, Black Diamonds, White Sleeves

59 $5,000 Own: Super XLIV (Mike Heitzmann)
Trn: Eric L. Heitzmann (12-1-0-2)

JAMISON MUDD (116-4-9-11) 116»

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,650 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $501
2025: 9 3 0 1 $22,056 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,650
Life: 13 3 0 2 $25,287 Distance: 10 1 0 2 $11,586

Track: 6 0 0 1 $4,290
16Feb26 FG8 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¸ :45¸¼ 1:10¸¸ 4g Clm 5000cnd 69 78-46 2 9 1«¬ 2¡ 7¼£ 10¶¼¡ Murray E M 121 bL 48.70 Bourbon Boss121¸£ Dick Best121£ Flipping Fish121¸ vied ins winner,wknd 11
25Jan26 FG8 sys 6f½¾ :22º^ :45¿º 1:12½¸ 4g Clm 5000cnd 66 87-73 5 2 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¸ 3¸ Murray E M 121 bL 46.00 Oncoming Train121¨μ Tappin Fora Dance116¶£ Shriner121«¬ pace, opened, wknd 8
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.3b 22/29 6 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 7/13

6
20-1 Black

Strange Arrange 74 (L)
B.g.7 Hootenanny - Deltalina by First Samurai, KY
Black and Yellow Blocks, Red 'S'

68 $5,000 Own: Ismael Thoroughbreds, LLC (Ismael Segoviano)
Trn: Eduardo Rodriguez (84-6-9-7)

HUNTER REA (119-9-10-7) 116»

2026: 1 0 0 0 $510 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,950
2025: 8 3 2 0 $26,070 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $990
Life: 40 12 7 6 $176,806 Distance: 25 8 4 6 $115,186

Track: 2 0 0 0 $510
16Jan26 FG4 ft 6f½¿ :22^¿ :45½º 1:11º» 4g Clm 7500nw4/L/x 72 71-73 9 3 7¹¡ 7º£ 6¹¡ 5½¡ Hernandez R M 121 bL 51.00 Briterdayzahead124¶¡ Runnin Munnin124¸£ Twirling Roses121¡ svgrnd, improved 9
28Dec25 FG4 ft 5K¼¸ :22¼¾ :46¹» 1:04¾º 3g SOC 5000 - N 74 57-37 1 8 3¶¡ 5¹¢ 8¾¡ 8¸^¢ Loveberry J 120 bL 29.40 Briterdayzahead120¶¡ Guile124¡ Julia's Warrior120º¢ ins, retreated, eased 8
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.3b 22/30 20 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:03.4b 20/22 7 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :52b 127/134 24 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.4b 72/105

7
9-2 Orange

Twirling Roses 67 (L)
Gr/ro.g.8 Twirling Candy - Mecanique by Maria's Mon, KY
Black, Gold Compass, Gold Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

73 $5,000 Own: Relentless Pursuit Racing (Tyrus A. Dolese III)
Trn: Joe Sharp (167-36-33-22)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (245-66-47-42) 121

2026: 3 0 1 1 $4,870 Turf: 16 0 3 3 $45,224
2025: 13 2 2 2 $41,188 Off (Dirt): 8 0 2 1 $20,393
Life: 74 13 13 11 $287,957 Distance: 40 9 8 6 $172,813

Track: 25 1 7 4 $76,770
16Feb26 FG8 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¸ :45¸¼ 1:10¸¸ 4g Clm 5000cnd-c 74 47-60 10 3 8º¡ 10¾ 10¾ 9¶^¡ Loveberry J 121 L 11.20 Bourbon Boss121¸£ Dick Best121£ Flipping Fish121¸ chased 5-6p, no factor 11

Claimed by Relentless Pursuit Racing from Ismael Thoroughbreds LLC for $5,000, Rodriguez Eduardo - Trainer
16Jan26 FG4 ft 6f½¿ :22^¿ :45½º 1:11º» 4g Clm 7500nw4/L/x 71 77-80 2 5 5¸¡ 4¸¡ 5¸¡ 3º¢ Ortiz J L 121 L 4.90 Briterdayzahead124¶¡ Runnin Munnin124¸£ Twirling Roses121¡ ins, boxed, out, show 9
Workout(s): a2 Mar 26 FG 3F ft :35.3b 1/9 7 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :51b 110/134

8
7-2 Pink

My Liam 66 (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Liam's Map - Shop American by American Pharoah, KY
Royal Blue, Royal Blue 'MM' on Lime Sash

68 $5,000 Own: Maggi Moss
Trn: Thomas M. Amoss (59-9-9-11)

ISAAC CASTILLO (250-38-27-42) 121

2026: 1 1 0 0 $8,400 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $950
2025: 12 1 1 1 $16,240 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 3 1 1 $38,565 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $10,620

Track: 2 1 0 0 $8,400
18Jan26 FG2 ft 6f½¾ :22»¸ :46¹¿ 1:11»^ 4g Clm 5000nw3/L 60 72-84 6 2 1¶ 1¸ 1º 1½ Ortiz J L 121 bL *1.70 My Liam121½ Battleoflexington121£ Red Moscato121¸¡ 3-2p,cued1/4,kick away 8
04Dec25 FG5 sys 6f½¿ :22ºº :45¼¶ 1:11¶¹ 3g Clm 12500cnd-c 65 67-54 7 5 4¸¡ 4» 6¼¡ 6¶» Lopez P 122 bL 6.90 Guile121¼£ Upturned Brim121¸£ Texas Town121¡ wbump st, track, wknd 8

Claimed by Moss Maggi from Kim Sang Bae for $12,500, Ramirez Jose Luis - Trainer
Workout(s): 22 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :51.2b 46/52 19 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.2h 11/44 5 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 15/25 28 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49b 13/27

9
8-1 Aqua

Flipping Fish 66 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Uncaptured - Joann's Wildcat by Wildcat Heir, FL
Black, Orange House and Window Design, White Sleeves

71 $5,000 Own: Claman Thoroughbreds, LLC (Jeff Claman)
Trn: Tanner Tracy (60-0-7-6)

HARRY HERNANDEZ (81-10-14-7) 121

2026: 3 0 0 1 $3,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $200
2025: 11 1 3 2 $33,261 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $16,130
Life: 70 14 17 17 $321,816 Distance: 39 7 13 10 $192,680

Track: 5 0 2 1 $9,000
16Feb26 FG8 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¸ :45¸¼ 1:10¸¸ 4g Clm 5000cnd 71 54-75 4 7 7¹¡ 7º 5¹¡ 3¹¡ Castillo I 121 bfL 16.10 Bourbon Boss121¸£ Dick Best121£ Flipping Fish121¸ ins,3-4p btw1/8,ran on 11
25Jan26 FG8 sys 6f½¾ :22º^ :45¿º 1:12½¸ 4g Clm 5000cnd 68 66-72 6 6 6¹ 5»¡ 3¸ 5¸¢ Castillo I 121 bfL 4.50 Oncoming Train121¨μ Tappin Fora Dance116¶£ Shriner121«¬ closed willingly 5w 8

10
20-1 Purple

Sanpirodu 68 (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Kantharos - Charming She Is by Johar, KY
Red and White with Horseshoe, White 'R', White Stars on Red Sleeves

67 $5,000 Own: Christopher Rocio
Trn: Donald Melancon (0-0-0-0)

COLBY J. HERNANDEZ (134-10-19-15) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $630
2025: 12 2 1 1 $23,350 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 4 4 1 $77,700 Distance: 7 2 1 1 $21,900

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Oct25 Pid5 ft o 6fº¾ :23^¶ :45¸¾ 1:08¾¼ 3g Clm 8000cnd 70 25-70 5 6 6¼ 5½¡ 7¿¡ 7¾£ Spieth S 123 bfL 24.30 Fadethenoise123¹¡ Paschal Moon123¶¢ Crooked Dreams123¶£ failed to menace 9
09Oct25 Pid1 ft o 6fº¾ :22¿¶ :45½» 1:09¾¾ 3g Clm 5000nw3/9mx 69 57-56 3 4 2¶ 2¶ 3» 3¿¡ Morales P 123 bfL 9.50 Aquitania Arrival123¨μ Romantic Gamble125¿¢ Sanpirodu123¸ pressed, faded 4
Workout(s): a10 Feb 26 Ded 4F ft :49b 1/8

11
20-1 Grey

Crime Spree 59 (L)
B.g.8 Fort Larned - Kissin Kim by Yes It's True, KY
Black, White Dots on Sleeves

73 $5,000 Own: Chadwick Romero
Trn: Henry West, Jr. (2-0-0-0)

JOSE NAVA-MARIN (1-0-0-0) 121

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,165 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $500
2025: 15 1 2 6 $23,820 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $6,520
Life: 47 6 6 11 $141,867 Distance: 28 4 3 6 $89,268

Track: 16 1 2 4 $42,720
12Feb26 Ded1 ft 6K¹¾ :24¸¾ :47¾¾ 1:19¿¿ 4g SOC 5000 - N 59 58-85 2 2 3¶ 2¶ 3¨μ 4º NavaMarin J 120 bfL 80.10 Call My Banker124¶ Castle Island120¶£ Rocketeightyeight122¶¢ lacked late response 7
09Jan26 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :24¹^ :48¹¿ 1:20»¾ 4g Clm 4000cnd 64 20-66 5 8 6º¡ 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 3¹ NavaMarin J 120 bfL 12.10 Northernreflection118£ Forsaken120¸¢ Crime Spree120¡ no match top two 8

12
10-1 Lime

Begforforgiveness 65 (L)
B.g.4 The Factor - Withyourpermission by Take Charge Indy, KY
Blue, Gold Halo with Wings, Blue Bands on Gold Sleeves

73 $5,000 Own: Juan Munoz Cano
Trn: Owner (5-0-0-1)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 3 1 0 0 $11,610 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,270
2025: 10 3 2 2 $27,325 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $3,605
Life: 16 4 2 2 $42,434 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $3,300

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Feb26 Ded8 ft 6K¹¾ :23»» :46¿º 1:19^^ 4g Str 5000cnd 64 25-76 4 6 6¿¢ 6¾¡ 4º 4¶^ Castillo A 120 L 32.10 Solidify124¹¡ Timehascome117¶¡ C F Spunie Style117» pnch bck,railbid,imprv 7
04Feb26 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾¶ :47¿^ 1:20¹» 4g Clm 5000nw4/L/x 64 56-80 2 7 4¹ 4¶¢ 1¡ 1¹¡ Dominguez J 120 L 5.60 Begforforgiveness120¹¡ Forsaken120¸£ Whiskey and Easy120¡ stlkd,slipthru,goaway 7
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :49.4b 3/34 13 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50.3b 12/40
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: B Minor will race with Blinkers On

a
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FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double
/ $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-3) / $0.50 Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

One Mile And Seventy Yards - CLAIMING $5,000. - Purse $14,000. (Includes
$5,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Three Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 PUBLICITY 56 (L) 10 Rea H *117
2 DAN D'ORO 62 (L) 6 Graham J 122
3 EXPRESS LINE 54 (L) 5 Hernandez C 122
4 WESTEROS 54 (L) 20 Vargas J 122
5 OLIVERIO 61 (L) 6 Castillo I 122
6 VAMOS YA 57 (L) 7/2 Cannon D 114
7 LOST IN THE SAUCE 48 (L) 9/2 Murrill M 122
8 NO REMATCH 60 (L) 5 Pedroza, Jr. M 122
9 CASH APP MIKE 64 (L) Blk-off 6 Riquelme J 122

SELECTIONS: 6-7-3-8
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double

/ $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-4) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-5)
Six Furlongs - CLAIMING $25,000-$20,000. - Purse $24,000. (Includes $8,000
from Slot Revenue). (Includes $1,000 L.T.B.A.S.B.F). For Accredited La Bred
Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 HESPER 65 (L) 7/2 Pedroza, Jr. M 122
2 ROMEO SPIKES 60 (L) 5 Magnon D 122
3 CLASSICAL KNIGHT 64 (L) 4 Loveberry J 122
4 THE WICKED CAT 69 (L) 6 Murrill M 122
5 SARAH'S RUNNER 63 (L) 9/2 Hernandez C 122
6 CHARLES BODIE 61 (L) 6 McMahon C 122
7 MERONEY 64 (L) 5 Graham J 122

SELECTIONS: 1-3-5-2
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double

/ $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-5)
Five And One Half Furlongs - CLAIMING $5,000. - Purse $14,000. (Includes
$1,000 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue) For Accredited La
Bred Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won
Two Races.

1 WICKEDLY ROYAL 55 (L) Blk-on 8/5 Loveberry J 122
2 OUR INDIAN GIRL 47 (L) 12 Riquelme J 122
3 TALKABOUT 44 (L) 10 Graham J 122
4 CLEARLY BELLA 53 (L) 4 Nieves E 122
5 MICHELINE GAIL 38 (L) 15 Hernandez C 122
6 EL STAR 37 (L) 8 Curtis B 114
7 KINSLEY GRACE 43 (L) 9/2 Hernandez H 122
8 NO DEDUCTIBLE 39 (L) 12 Mudd J *109
9 WHAT A HANGOVER 36 (L) 12 Rea H *109
10 RED REVENGER 41 (L) 15 McMahon C 122

SELECTIONS: 1-4-7-6
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double
/ $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-6) / $0.20 Crescent City Jackpot Pick 6 (Races

4-9)
Seven And One Half Furlongs (Turf) - CLAIMING $30,000. - Purse $23,000.
(Includes $5,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Fillies And
Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races Or
Three Year Old Fillies.

1 DAKOTA CAM 51 (L) 6 Mudd J *109
2 POLSKA SUE 56 (L) 8 Hernandez H 122
3 LINDA FAYE 50 (L) 20 McMahon C 122
4 MYIYLA 65 (L) 7/2 Murrill M 122
5 LADY ORIENT 63 (L) 4 Ortiz J 122
6 NEVER REALLY KNOW (IRE) 57 (L) 3 Hernandez, Jr. B 122
7 AMERICAN SELECT 51 (L) 10 Riquelme J 125
8 THOUSAND ANGELS 46 (L) 20 Pedroza, Jr. M 122
9 ROMANY ROAD 62 (L) 6 Loveberry J 122
10 AE-MTO-DON'T BE SALTY 52 (L) 7/2 Concepcion A 122

SELECTIONS: 6-4-10-5
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double

/ $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-7) / $0.50 Pick 5 (Races 5-9)
Six Furlongs - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $50,000. - Purse $55,000.
(Includes $1,000 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue)(Includes
$20,000 from the L.T.B.A.V.P.F.) For Accredited La Bred Fillies Three Years
Old Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $50,000.

1 MISS AMBER Q 40 (L) 5 Hernandez H 122
2 SWAMPY 57 (L) 6 Concepcion A 119
3 SAUTEE NACOOCHEE 38 (L) 12 McMahon C 119
4 AYZEE (L) 5/2 Nieves E 119
5 JUSTLIKELOUISE 66 (L) 4 Pompell T 119
6 MAGNOLIA'S MISSION 59 (L) 8 Hernandez J *114
7 WALKNTO NEWORLEANS 59 (L) 6 Ramirez P 119
8 SUMMERS WITH SONYA 66 (L) 5 Loveberry J 119

SELECTIONS: 4-5-1-8

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double
/ $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-8) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 6-9)

One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf) - CLAIMING $15,000. - Purse $22,000.
(Includes $5,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Four Year
Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races or Which Have Not Won
Two Races Over A Mile On The Turf Since September 9, 2025.

1 BIZZEE CHANNEL 74 (L) 4 Loveberry J 121
2 STEPPIN SILVER 67 (L) 12 Murrill M 121
3 KAH NIGH 49 (L) 50 Vargas J 118
4 GORILLA TREK 75 (L) 2 Ortiz J 124
5 MASTEROFFOXHOUNDS 67 (L) 12 Dominguez J 121
6 FUNNYFLAME 70 (L) 7/2 McMahon C 121
7 BELLO CREEDO 55 (L) 20 Nava-Marin J 121
8 NOW AND LATER 73 (L) 8 Concepcion A 121
9 SENDERO 69 (L) 20 Castillo I 121
10 SPONGE BATH 72 (L) 8 Pedroza, Jr. M 121
11 AE-MTO-INDIAN CAT 72 (L) Blk-off 9/2 Ortiz J 121
12 AE-MTO-MR. FAVERSHAM 66 (L) 10 Dominguez J 121

SELECTIONS: 4-6-1-11
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double

/ $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 7-9)
Six Furlongs - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $55,000. (Includes $1,000
L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue) For Accredited La Bred
Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than
Maiden, Claiming, Waiver Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two
Races.

1 HALF WAY THERE 67 (L) 12 Hernandez C 121
2 MISTER BANDERAS 76 (L) 2 Ortiz J 121
3 EL DAN 59 (L) 20 Nieves E 121
4 STARRY EYED 77 (L) 3 Hernandez, Jr. B 121
5 YANKEESTROLGY 62 (L) 12 Concepcion A 121
6 STARPORT 65 (L) 6 Murrill M 121
7 C F SPUNIE STYLE 66 (L) 6 McMahon C 121
8 ASTHECOLDWINDBLOWS 64 (L) 3 Castillo I 121

SELECTIONS: 2-4-8-6
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double

Five Furlongs (Turf) - SPECIAL ACCR MAIDEN. - Purse $54,000. (Includes
$1,000 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue) For Accredited La
Bred Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.

1 RESTLESS MIND 53 (L) 4 Nieves E 117
2 EXPECT A GUITAR 25 (L) 20 Magnon D 125
3 SWEET IRON (L) 8 Mudd J *120
4 LOVE GETAWAY 52 (L) 3 Pedroza, Jr. M 117
5 JUS MINK ME (L1) 12 Rea H *112
6 SUIVANTE (L1) 6 Hernandez H 125
7 PARADISE RIDGE 54 (L) 7/2 McMahon C 117
8 MY OTHER HALF 54 (L) 6 Melancon J 125
9 DIJON (L1) 15 Hernandez C 117
10 AE-MARLIN DARLIN 44 (L) 8 Inirio J 125
11 AE-ANNALA 29 (L) 20 Meeks M *112

SELECTIONS: 4-7-1-6
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta

Six Furlongs - CLAIMING $5,000. - Purse $15,000. (Includes $5,000 from Slot
Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which
Have Never Won Four Races or Which Have Not Won Two Races Since
September 9, 2025.

1 BARON OF THE NILE 66 (L) 6 Pedroza, Jr. M 121
2 ONCOMING TRAIN 68 (L) 10 McMahon C 121
3 B MINOR 58 (L) Blk-on 20 Nieves E 121
4 BADGEBALL 72 (L) 3 Murrill M 121
5 SHRINER 62 (L) 20 Mudd J *116
6 STRANGE ARRANGE 74 (L) 20 Rea H *116
7 TWIRLING ROSES 67 (L) 9/2 Ortiz J 121
8 MY LIAM 66 (L) 7/2 Castillo I 121
9 FLIPPING FISH 66 (L) 8 Hernandez H 121
10 SANPIRODU 68 (L) 20 Hernandez C 121
11 CRIME SPREE 59 (L) 20 Nava-Marin J 121
12 BEGFORFORGIVENESS 65 (L) 10 Dominguez J 121

SELECTIONS: 4-8-7-1

FAIR GROUNDS PREVIEW
Monday, March 09, 2026
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$2 Exacta / (.50) Trifecta / (.10) Superfecta / $2 Daily Double / (.50) Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3)

1 Will Rogers Downs
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $11,000. (Plus $2,200 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For ACCREDITED OKLAHOMA-BREDS Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 126
Lbs Claiming Price $7,500. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Gospel Don 45ª (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Den's Legacy - Exy Xanadu by Euroears, OK
Black, Silver Framed Red Cross, Black and Red Halved Sleeves

32 $7,500 Own: Steve F. Williams
Trn: Owner (49-8-4-8)

LARREN DELORME (42-3-6-6) 126

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,506 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 0 1 1 $11,137 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 0 1 2 $13,438 Distance: 7 0 0 2 $6,071

Track: 4 0 0 1 $1,880
17Feb26 Wrd3 ft 1m¼º :50¸» 1:16¸º 1:43¾º 3g lMcl 7500 43 35-48 3 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¶¡ 2¡ 3£ Delorme L 126 bL 8.00 Code Eleven126¡ Pontotoc115¨μ Gospel Don126»£ track,2-3p,caught 7
02Feb26 Wrd3 ft 1m¼º :48»» 1:14½½ 1:42¾º 3g Mcl 7500 41 ---22 2 9¶º 9¸¸ 9¸^ 8¶» 5¸¹ Delorme L 126 bL 51.50 Crab Crunch126¶¸¡ Major League126¶¢ Dr J Y. G126¹£ trail, imprvd outs 9
20Dec25 RP1 ft 6Kº^ :22¾½ :46¿¾ 1:20^º 35 lMcl 10000 42 ---37 2 7 7¶» 7¶» 7¿ 4¶¶ Quinonez L S 120 bL 4.90 Double R Cat119º£ General Jimbo118¸¡ Gospel Up120¹£ broke in, bumped hard 7
08Nov25 RP4 ft 1m»^ :48¸½ 1:14¸^ 1:40¼¼ 35 lMcl 10000 34 63-54 10 4¹¡ 7¸£ 5¸ 2» 3½¡ Quinonez L S 120 bL 47.70 Gonnabeagoodday119»¢ Double R Cat119¸¢ Gospel Don120¶¡ stalk, bid, empty late 12
02Oct25 RP2 ft 1m»^ :48º½ 1:13¸¸ 1:39¸¶ 35 lMcl 7500 36 27-21 9 7º¢ 8½¡ 9¶^ 9¶º 7¶¿£ Quinonez L S 120 bL 13.10 Gospel Journey119¹ Double R Cat119¿ Midnight Talker124º¢ 4 wide, no threat 10
21Aug25 RP4 ft 1m»^ :49¼¶ 1:15½¶ 1:42º^ 35 lMsw 38000 60-34 6 3¸¡ 4¶¡ 4¶ 4¶º 4¸¶¡ Cruz R 118 bL 54.70 1024 Easy as Pie120º¢ Keep Up the Pace118¹¡ All in Okie120¶¹£ trkd btw,flattened str 8
10Jul25 Fmt6 ft 5K¹^ 1:09»¹ 3g lMsw 20460 ---43 1 2 6¿ 6¿ 4¼¡ 4¸¢ Rodriguez L R 120 bL 13.00 Da Chief120¡ Double Rap120¶£ Appeals Last Ride120«¬ outside, missed 3rd 6
25Jun25 Fmt8 ft 6K¶» 1:22¾¸ 3g lMsw 20460 ---31 8 1 3¡ 3¶ 4º 5¾¡ Rodriguez L R 120 bL 6.60 Precious Cargo125¸ Gospel Journey120»¡ Hopkinsville125¡ weakened outside 8
11Jun25 Fmt6 ft 6f¶» 1:14¼¸ 3g lMsw 20460 ---47 3 2 3½ 3¶¸ 2¶^ 2¶¸£ Rodriguez L R 120 bL 4.20 Devious Dennis125¶¸£ Gospel Don120¾¢ Son of Preacherman128¾ rallied 2nd,no match 6
13May25 Wrd6 ft 5Kº» :23¸¿ :46¾¸ 1:06^¶ 3g lMcl 7500 14-7 3 8 9º¢ 9½£ 9¶¹ 7¸¹¡ Kimes C 120 bL 24.90 Straight Ahead125¼ Too Cold At Home120¸£ Appeals Last Ride120º£ bmp brk,svd gnd,empty 9
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :50.4h 13/20

2
5-1 White

Our Flat Out 40ª (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Flat Out - Delilah by Hard Spun, OK
Purple, Purple Flying 'LC' in White Framed Black Oval on Back

34 $7,500 Own: Lynn Chleborad
Trn: Owner (17-2-1-2)

ALBERTO PUSAC (60-7-7-6) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $250 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $1,150 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $600

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Feb26 OP4 ft 6f¾^ :22^¾ :45¼¿ 1:10º¿ 3g Mcl 12500 (20-12.5) 35 16-34 8 10 10¶^ 10¶¸ 10¶º 10¸^¢ Fuenmayor L 117½ L 108.30 Ky Do Declare124¸¢ Good News Rocket124º Capital Connection124¨μ trailed throughout 10
22Aug25 Prm7 ft 1m¸½ :48¶¸ 1:12¿º 1:38¸¹ 36 Mcl 10000 33-39 2 5¹¡ 5¿ 5¶^ 5¶¶ 6¶»£ Huckaby R 113» BL 28.50 Riding Double124º£ Cavanal118¹ Covert Quality118£ failed to respond 6
18Jul25 Prm10 ft 1m¸½ :48¿½ 1:13¾¼ 1:39¹º 36 Mcl 20000 51-26 1 2«¬ 4¨μ 6º£ 7¶¶ 8¸¼¡ Huckaby R 113» BL 65.60 Steam Powered118¹ Hey Buddy118¡ Mash On the Gas119¼¢ vied, faded far turn 8
27Jun25 Prm5 ft 6f¹^ :22¿¾ :46¶º 1:11^¸ 36 Mcl 30000 6-37 4 6 6½£ 6¾¢ 6¼¢ 6¶º Huckaby R 113» BL 10.50 J Double E P118¸¡ Pearcy Road124¶¡ My Golden Baby118¶£ wslow start,no response 6
Workout(s): 12 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:03.1b 14/15 5 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.3b 19/44 20 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :54b 35/36 8 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.4b 3/6

3
5-2 Blue

Pontotoc 47ª (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Paynter - Red Constitution by Bernardini, OK
Blue, White Circled "M" Brand, White Chevrons on Sleeves

36 $7,500 Own: Roger K. Beasley
Trn: H. Ray Ashford, Jr. (6-1-2-1)

RONNIE HUCKABY (63-8-11-6) 115»

2026: 3 0 1 0 $3,420 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $110
2025: 5 0 0 1 $4,866 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 1 1 $8,286 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $2,160

Track: 3 0 1 0 $3,420
17Feb26 Wrd3 ft 1m¼º :50¸» 1:16¸º 1:43¾º 3g lMcl 7500 46 29-49 6 7» 6¸¢ 5¼ 4¹ 2¡ Huckaby R 115» L 7.90 Code Eleven126¡ Pontotoc115¨μ Gospel Don126»£ bid3/8,3-4p,late gain 7
03Feb26 Wrd9 ft 5Kº» :22½¶ :46¾¾ 1:06¹» 3g lMcl 7500 44 52-24 4 7 5º¡ 6¼¢ 6¶^ 4¶º Huckaby R 113» L 6.30 General Jimbo126½¢ Magical Max126¹£ Leavenodoubt120¹ ins, 3w, improved 8
20Jan26 Wrd9 ft 5Kº» :22¼¸ :47¶¼ 1:07¸^ 3g lMcl 7500 44 26-32 9 7 9¼ 9¼£ 7¹¢ 4º¡ Huckaby R 113» L 11.30 Stoops Tornado126¨μ Magical Max126¸¡ General Jimbo126¶£ outside,3p,improved 12
12Dec25 RP1 ft 5fº» :22¿» :47½¸ 1:00¼¼ 2 lMcl 10000 42 22-40 7 6 5¼ 5¹¡ 3º¡ 3¼¢ Diego I V 118 4.10 Howboutcha118¶¢ Rugged Sawyer Lee118» Pontotoc118¹¡ trk3w,gd fnsh,gain3rd 8
28Nov25 RP2 ft 7f»^ :22¼¹ :45¾^ 1:25¿¹ 2 lMcl 10000 40 83-32 4 4 5¶£ 5¶£ 4½ 4¿£ Triana, Jr. A 120 *.20 King of Samurai119¨μ The Birdman119º Six Gun Sally118»¡ mild rally 4w stretch 7
30Oct25 RP7 fm p 7Kº^ :24¸¹ :48½¶ 1:32»¸ 2 Msw 38000 32 59-43 7 5 4¹¡ 4º 6¾ 7¶^ Cabrera D 119 27.30 The Cajun Gatsby119£ Jets Rio119¶£ Buck O Five120£ inside, faltered, 9
05Oct25 RP4 ft 6Kº^ :22¶¸ :45¸» 1:17¿» 2 lMsw 38000 59-41 2 6 5¹£ 7º£ 6¶¶ 5¶º¢ Diego I V 118 26.00 Ztwentyeight118¡ Royalamerican119¹¡ Mo Town Gold119¹£ failed to menace 9
09Aug25 RP1 ft 5fº» :22¹^ :46¼» :59¾¾ 2 lMsw 38000 42-33 1 8 7¼£ 7¶^ 6¿¡ 5¶¹ Diego I V 118 10.50 1077 Nucleus118¡ Royalamerican118¾¢ Pass the Roses119¶ passed tiring rivals 8
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :52.2h 18/20 30 Dec 25 Wrd 4F ft :49.2h 10/24

4
8-1 Yellow

Down Periscope 16ª (L)
Gr/ro.c.3 Mucho Macho Man - Lady Jensen by Bob and John, OK
Red, Red "T" on White Ball, Red "KT" on White Sleeves

4 $7,500 Own: Kelly Thiesing
Trn: Scott E. Young (59-15-12-8)

RICHARD E. ERAMIA (54-4-9-5) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,027 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $1,127 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $100
24Feb26 Wrd4 ft 5Kº» :22¿º :46½¹ 1:07»¸ 3 Msw 25000 12 44-5 5 5 4¸¡ 5º 7½ 6¶½ Eramia R E 122 bL 43.70 Flat Out Luck122£ Cool Okie122¨μ His Way122¶ mid-pk,lacked finish 7
12Dec25 RP1 ft 5fº» :22¿» :47½¸ 1:00¼¼ 2 lMcl 10000 63-10 3 5 1«¬ 1«¬ 6¿ 8¶½¡ Eramia R E 119 bf 18.40 Howboutcha118¶¢ Rugged Sawyer Lee118» Pontotoc118¹¡ wvied pace 2d, faltered 8
21Nov25 RP6 ft 6Kº^ :22»¸ :46º½ 1:19¾¸ 2 lMcl 30000 67--- 6 3 4£ 3¶ 5¶¾ 5¹º¡ Quinonez B 120 bf 19.40 Buck Pie119¡ Red Hot Shot120¨μ Captain Flatter119º¢ vied 4w, faltered 6
05Oct25 RP4 ft 6Kº^ :22¶¸ :45¸» 1:17¿» 2 lMsw 38000 ----- 5 8 9¶¹ 9¶¶ 9¸½ 9º¾ Wethey Jr. F 120 bf 11.20 Ztwentyeight118¡ Royalamerican119¹¡ Mo Town Gold119¹£ trailed, outrun 9
Workout(s): 17 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :50.0hg 27/41 a9 Feb 26 Wrd 3F ft :35.2h 1/5

5
4-1 Green

Kaluki 31ª (L)
B.g.4 Caleb's Posse - Whodoyoulikeboss by Grand Slam, OK
Purple, Purple 'K' on White Diamond, Purple Diamonds on White Sleeves

18 $7,500 Own: Kirk Thoroughbreds Ltd. Co.
Trn: Kari Craddock (12-0-3-1)

LEANDRO D. GONCALVES (54-11-9-8) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $424 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $220 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $644 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $324

Track: 2 0 0 0 $424
17Feb26 Wrd3 ft 1m¼º :50¸» 1:16¸º 1:43¾º 3g lMcl 7500 31 36-18 2 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¶¡ 5¹¡ 5¶¿ Goncalves L D 126 bL 3.80 Code Eleven126¡ Pontotoc115¨μ Gospel Don126»£ led,svd gnd,faded 7
03Feb26 Wrd9 ft 5Kº» :22½¶ :46¾¾ 1:06¹» 3g lMcl 7500 28 72-2 1 4 2¶¡ 3¹ 4½¡ 6¸¹¢ Goncalves L D 126 bL 2.30 General Jimbo126½¢ Magical Max126¹£ Leavenodoubt120¹ close up ins, retreat 8
17Dec25 RP6 ft 6f»^ :22¼^ :46»½ 1:13¶¶ 35 lMcl 20000 82-33 5 1 3¨μ 3¨μ 6¹¢ 6¶¹£ Goncalves L D 120 L 24.80 K Q Spirit120¹£ Jamesons Chalk120¶£ El Protonico120¹ vied 2w, faltered 8
15Nov25 RP3 ft 6f»^ :22»¶ :46¹¾ 1:12¸» 35 lMcl 20000 35-18 7 4 6» 7¼ 6¶º 6¸¶ Goncalves L D 120 L 2.40 Code Mandalore119£ El Protonico120¶ Caymen's Soldier118¶¡ 3w, failed to menace 7
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :50.3h 71/102 a5 Jan 26 Wrd 5F ft 1:02.3h 1/5 12 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :49.4h 10/23

6
7-2 Black

Country Rider 31ª (L)
Ch.g.3 Revved Up - Country Daisy by Country Day, OK
Red, White 'B' in Diamond Frame, White Hoops on Sleeves

28 $7,500 Own: David and Tammie Bay
Trn: Scott E. Young (59-15-12-8)

GARRETT STEINBERG (5-0-0-0) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $742 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $110 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $852 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $100

Track: 2 0 0 0 $742
17Feb26 Wrd6 ft 6f»» :22¾¸ :47¸¿ 1:13¿½ 3g lMcl 7500 29 66-44 4 3 1¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 4º¢ Goncalves L D 120 bL 3.50 Chief Chitoz126¶¡ Magical Max126£ Riden the Legend126¸wbmp brk,svd gnd,wkn 8
02Feb26 Wrd3 ft 1m¼º :48»» 1:14½½ 1:42¾º 3g Mcl 7500 63-22 9 3¶ 3¸¡ 2¼ 4½¡ 6¸¹¢ Goncalves L D 118 bL 9.70 Crab Crunch126¶¸¡ Major League126¶¢ Dr J Y. G126¹£ stalk3w, ins, wknd 9
28Nov25 RP6 ft 6Kº^ :22¸¹ :45^¼ 1:18¶º 2 lMsw 38000 64-17 3 6 5¸¢ 6»¡ 6¶½ 6¸º£ Quinonez B 120 b 46.50 Western Man119¿¢ Lil Elvis118¸ Engine Ninety Nine120¶ unhurried, no threat 7
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :50.3h 72/102 13 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :49.0h 11/46 6 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :53.1h 36/36 19 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :49.2bg 10/23
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;ª - Oklahoma Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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$2 Exacta / (.50) Trifecta / (.10) Superfecta / $2 Daily Double / (.50) Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / (.50) Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

2 Will Rogers Downs
Claiming Groom of the Week

Logan Norman, trainer C.R. Trout

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,000. (Plus $2,600 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of Two Races Since December 9
Allowed 3 Lbs. A Race Since Then Allowed 5 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000 (Races Where Entered For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Love Me a Sunset 59 (L)
Ch.m.5 Catalina Cruiser - Athena Star by Star Cat, KY
White, Red "OAC", Red Stripe on Sleeves

52 $5,000 Own: Orin A. Chain Revocable Living Trust
Trn: Mark W. Buehrer (41-7-6-3)

DAVID CABRERA (85-24-13-15) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,068 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $1,705
2025: 11 3 0 2 $31,141 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,800
Life: 13 3 0 2 $33,126 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $110

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,068
10Feb26 Wrd5 ft 5f»» :22¶¿ :46¿¹ :59¿¶ 4gk Clm 10000 (10-7.5) 63 73-48 2 2 3¶ 6¹¢ 6º 4½ Steinberg G 125 L 22.10 Stormy's Revenge125¶£ Neutralize122¸¡ Miss Escapade125¸£ wbump st, 2p, no close 7
13Nov25 RP2 ft 7f»^ :22»¸ :45¶º 1:23½¶ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 64 90-51 9 3 4¶£ 5¹£ 7½ 6¶¸¡ Pena B 124 L 15.20 Chief Lady124¼¡ Charmonte124¡ Moro Lingerie124¸ 4w turn, no menace 10
31Oct25 RP4 ft 5Kº^ :22^º :45½¹ 1:04»» 3gk Clm 5000cnd 64 57-50 3 2 4¶£ 4¹ 6¾ 6¿ Asmussen E 124 L 6.20 La Morena124¶¢ Let Her Buck124¸¢ Charmonte124¶ failed to respond 9
04Oct25 RP7 ft 6f»^ :22¶½ :45¸¿ 1:10½¾ 3gk Clm 5000cnd-c 61 60-44 11 3 6¸¢ 7¼¡ 7¶¸ 7¶»¢ Fuentes M 124 L 4.50 Icy River121¸ Shopping Accident119¼ Marquette Warrior121¸ 5 wide turn, faltered 11

Claimed by Orin A. Chain Revocable Living Trust from Gee Family Racing LLC for $5,000, Pish Danny - Trainer
18Sep25 RP2 ft 6f»^ :22ºº :46½» 1:13¶¿ 3gk Clm 7500nw3/L 64-59 1 2 3¸ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¡ Fuentes M 124 L *.80 1043 Love Me a Sunset124¡ Capetown Candy123¸¢ Kinky Moon121«¬ chased, 2w, long drive 7
22Aug25 RP9 ft 6f»^ :22½¼ :47^¼ 1:12¸¸ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 63-74 7 1 4¸ 3¸ 1¶ 1¸¡ Fuentes M 124 L 5.60 1037 Love Me a Sunset124¸¡ Secured120¹ Sheri's Prada120¸ bid1/4,pull clear late 12
12Jul25 LS4 ft 7f¸½ :22¿^ :46¸¹ 1:25¼¼ 3gk Mcl 7500-c 51-68 2 6 6º 3¸ 1¡ 1¶ Cabrera D 124 L *.90 1043 Love Me a Sunset124¶ Beachya120¸£ Find the Light121¶ drew clear, held 9

Claimed by Gee Family Racing LLC from Millard R. Seldin Revocable Trust for $7,500, Gustafson Austin - Trainer
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :48.0h 2/21 a23 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :48.0h 1/6 16 Dec 25 RP 3F ft :36.4h 1/2

2
5-2 White

Accelerate Judy 56 (L)
B.m.6 Accelerate - Merryland Monroe by Allen's Prospect, KY
Orange, Blue Running Horse on Left Front, Blue 'H' on Back

58 $5,000 Own: Alex T. Hartman and Taylor Luneack
Trn: Alex T. Hartman (11-2-2-1)

RONNIE HUCKABY (63-8-11-6) 115»

2026: 2 0 1 0 $2,680 Turf: 7 0 1 3 $15,299
2025: 11 1 1 3 $20,932 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $110
Life: 29 3 3 9 $103,176 Distance: 8 0 1 1 $15,605

Track: 2 0 1 0 $2,680
16Feb26 Wrd4 ft 6f»» :22º¹ :46^¸ 1:12¼¸ 4gk Clm 5000 56 72-58 1 2 3¨μ 4¶¢ 2¡ 2¸¡ Huckaby R 115» bL 1.90 Because125¸¡ Accelerate Judy115¨μ Paula M120¶¡ dueled rail,held place 6
20Jan26 Wrd8 ft 5f»» :22¸¸ :45¾^ :58¶½ 4gk Clm 12500 (15-12.5) 60 46-41 2 4 4¸¡ 5¼¡ 7¿¢ 9¶¹£ Huckaby R 115» bL 14.20 Miss Escapade122¸£ Xyngin Spitfire123¡ Stormy's Revenge125½¢ inside,2p,empty 9
12Dec25 RP7 ft 5Kº^ :22»¶ :46»¸ 1:05»¼ 3gk Clm 10000cnd 60 33-57 4 7 7»£ 6¼¢ 4»¢ 4¿¢ Rivera S 122 L 42.00 Cajun Ninja122¨μ Icy River122¼¢ Saint Sarena122¸£wawk st,mid mv,flattnd 7
22Nov25 RP5 ft 5Kº^ :21¾» :45¼¸ 1:04¶¸ 3gk Clm 10000 68 35-36 6 5 8»£ 8»£ 9¶¶ 10¶¼¡ Triana, Jr. A 120 L 19.00 Regal Rumor120¸ My Kinda Trouble118¼¡ Bluebonnet Girl120¶£ wunruly gate, used up 10
25Oct25 RP5 mys 6f»^ :22^¿ :45¼¶ 1:11½¼ 3gk Clm 10000-c 71 69-57 4 4 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 6º£ 6½ Elliott S 120 L *3.20 Lookatchu119«¬ Stormy's Revenge120«¬ Yvonne's Miss120¸ wbump, bid 3w, empty 8

Claimed by Hartman Alex T. from Puryear, Jeffry L and Puryear, Julie for $10,000, Scholl Kevin - Trainer
13Sep25 RP7 ft 6Kº^ :23^^ :46¼º 1:19º¶ 3gk Clm 10000nw4/L 60-71 5 3 4¶£ 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¶£ Elliott S 120 L *1.40 1099 Okie Bling120¶£ My Kinda Trouble119«¬ Accelerate Judy120¹£whop st, late gain plc 7
09Aug25 RP9 ft 5fº» :22¶¿ :46¼¸ :58¿¿ 3gk Clm 10000nw4/L 54-67 6 5 8»£ 5¹ 3¶¡ 3»¡ Wethey Jr. F 123 L 4.50 1081 Cajun Doll123¹¢ Okie Bling123¸¢ Accelerate Judy123¶¢ rally 6w,good interest 9
Workout(s): 12 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :49.3h 8/23

3
5-1 Blue

All Aflutter 55ª (L)
Gr/ro.m.7 Liquor Cabinet (IRE) - Evening Desire by Sasha's Prospect, OK
Red, Red Heart on White Shield, White Blocks, White Chevrons on Sleeves

52 $5,000 Own: V. Joan Charlton and Michael Lacy
Trn: Federico Villafranco (20-1-0-1)

ISAIAH WISEMAN (24-4-6-2) 122

2026: 4 0 0 0 $1,415 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $1,345
2025: 14 2 3 1 $26,741 Off (Dirt): 6 1 1 0 $12,127
Life: 48 6 7 3 $79,677 Distance: 17 0 4 2 $16,190

Track: 17 2 5 2 $33,844
03Mar26 Wrd7 ft 6f»» :22¸¿ :45»º 1:11^¸ 4gklClm 7500 55 53-59 7 1 4¹ 4º¡ 5½¡ 5¿¢ Hamilton W 125 L 29.40 Rainbow Angel125º¡ Strikethreeyourout125¸ Because125¶ failed to menace 8
16Feb26 Wrd4 ft 6f»» :22º¹ :46^¸ 1:12¼¸ 4gk Clm 5000 59 73-54 2 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¶ 4º¢ Cabrera D 125 L 2.70 Because125¸¡ Accelerate Judy115¨μ Paula M120¶¡ dueled btwn,wknd 1/8 6
10Feb26 Wrd8 ft 5Kº» :22¼¹ :46½¾ 1:06¸¶ 4gklClm 7500 59 68-41 8 3 3¸ 3¶ 7¼ 8¶¹ Kimes C 120 L 34.60 Rainbow Angel120¹ Gettin Out of Here117¡ Ms. Hillary120¨© up close 2-3p, gaveway 10
20Jan26 Wrd5 ft 5Kº» :22¹¼ :46¹¾ 1:05º½ 4gklClm 7500 61 62-40 5 4 4¸ 5¹¡ 8º£ 8¶¶¡ Kimes C 120 L 11.10 Because120¹ Mamashavnahotflash120¨μ Rainbow Angel120¸ track,5p,tired 9
13Dec25 RP1 ft 6Kº^ :23¿» :48¾¹ 1:20¿¼ 3gklClm 5000 57 32-55 6 2 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ Wiseman I 120 L 7.60 All Aflutter120«¬ Okie Love120¶¢ Da Candy Cane120¶¢ pace,dug in,got bob 6
06Dec25 RP1 ft 5Kº^ :22»¶ :46º¾ 1:06^½ 3gklClm 5000cnd 57 62-60 3 3 3¡ 2«¬ 3¡ 5¸¡ Wiseman I 124 L 19.70 Rainbow Angel124¡ Because124¨μ Let Her Buck124¶¢ vied inside, weakened 9
21Nov25 RP1 my 6Kº^ :22¿¶ :46¸¾ 1:18^^ 3gk Clm 5000 57 56-56 4 3 3¡ 2«¬ 3» 4¶^¡ Wiseman I 120 L 20.80 Jeri Dawn120¶ Icy River122¾¢ Pure Connection122¶¢ press 3w, vied, tired 5
Workout(s): 12 Jan 26 Wrd 3F ft :38.2h 4/8 5 Jan 26 Wrd 3F ft :37.2h 3/6

4
6-1 Yellow

Shelley's Money 47 (L)
Ch.m.8 Munnings - Seeking Ms Shelley by Cactus Ridge, KY
Navy, Musical Note on Gold "D", Musical Notes on Gold Stripe on Sleeves

54 $5,000 Own: Dream Walkin Farms, Inc.
Trn: Tyanna Lechtenberg (3-0-1-0)

ALBERTO PUSAC (60-7-7-6) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 0 0 $13,620
2025: 4 1 0 0 $6,300 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $1,920
Life: 16 3 3 1 $62,400 Distance: 4 1 2 0 $13,500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Jun25 Lad3 ft 7f¸^ :23¾¼ :46¼¸ 1:24¶½ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 17-18 2 5 6»¡ 6¾¡ 6¶º 6¹¼¢ Borel C H 126 bL 4.90 Be Here Now124¶¶¡ Dream Town119¹¢ Craftroom121¸¢ wduckd,luggd out,no bid 6
05May25 Lad1 ft 5K¸^ :22¿¿ :47^» 1:05¾¿ 3gk Clm 7500nw3/L 43-73 5 4 4¹ 4¶¡ 2«¬ 1¨μ Borel C H 123 L 2.50 Shelley's Money123¨μ Piggy Tales Up118»£ Steal Me Over120¨μ stlkd,4-w turn,driving 5
08Mar25 FG1 gds 6f¾^ :21¼¿ :45¸¹ 1:11º½ 4gk Clm 15000nw3/L 51--- 5 2 6½ 6¾¢ 6¶¹ -- Wellington K 121 gL 38.80 She's Inthearmynow121¶ Miss Maximus121¨μ Day for the Gray121¶£ w4p,5-7p1/4,outrn,eased 6
01Jan25 FG2 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¹ :45»¹ 1:11¹^ 4gk Clm 15000cnd 43-45 4 4 6¹¡ 6¼¡ 5¿¡ 4¶¹ Wellington K 116» gL 22.50 Problematica124¸ Pink Lady Lu Sha121¨μ Sharper Gal124¶^£ 3-4p,6p upr,improved 6
09Nov24 Ded8 sys 5f¸¼ :22¸½ :46¶^ :59¶¿ 3gk Aoc 15000nw3/L-N 42-60 6 4 7¼£ 7¿¢ 7¶¶ 7¶^¢ Dominguez J 120 gL 13.60 Bayou Bertie115£ Jilly's West122¹¡ Half Page118¡ 4-w, never fired 8
12Jul24 Evd3 fm p 5f¹» :21½^ :45^^ :57¸½ 3gk Alw 32000nw3/L 65-67 4 5 5»¡ 5¼¡ 5½ 5»¢ Dominguez J 121 gL 22.50 Sassi Strutter119¶ Miss Shipman121¶£ Nana's Corn Muffin117¡ 5-w, no rally 5
29May24 Evd7 wfsu 5fº^ :22¶¼ :45¿» :59^º 3gk Alw 32000nw3/L 36-64 4 7 6½ 6½ 6º¡ 4¸£ Suarez A 118 gL 11.70 She Has It All118¨μ Sassi Strutter117¸¡ Cora Pearl118«¬ mild late interest 7
Workout(s): 17 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :49.4h 23/41 16 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :48.2h 4/21 6 Jan 26 Wrd 3F ft :37.3h 6/16

5
6-1 Green

Paula M 51ª (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Magna Graduate - Red Constitution by Bernardini, OK
Black, Red Stars on Sleeves

52 $5,000 Own: Carol J. Nelson
Trn: J. Alan Williams (16-0-7-2)

LINDSEY HEBERT (10-0-0-2) 120

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,419 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 0 0 $6,115 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 0 $17,922
Life: 23 4 3 4 $65,205 Distance: 10 0 2 2 $14,844

Track: 8 1 2 2 $26,204
16Feb26 Wrd4 ft 6f»» :22º¹ :46^¸ 1:12¼¸ 4gk Clm 5000 50 72-57 4 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¡ 3¸£ Hebert L 120 bL 7.90 Because125¸¡ Accelerate Judy115¨μ Paula M120¶¡ duel outside foes,wknd 6
06Dec25 RP1 ft 5Kº^ :22»¶ :46º¾ 1:06^½ 3gklClm 5000cnd 51 38-42 6 8 7º¢ 7¼¢ 8¾¢ 9¶^ Sanchez O 124 bL 98.80 Rainbow Angel124¡ Because124¨μ Let Her Buck124¶¢ 2w, failed to menace 9
21Nov25 RP1 my 6Kº^ :22¿¶ :46¸¾ 1:18^^ 3gk Clm 5000 55 60-35 1 2 1«¬ 4¶¢ 4¾ 5¸¶ Sanchez O 120 bL 39.70 Jeri Dawn120¶ Icy River122¾¢ Pure Connection122¶¢ inside, shuffled back 5
08Nov25 RP2 ft 6f»^ :22»¼ :46¶º 1:11¿¿ 3gklClm 5000cnd 57 67-35 1 3 3¨μ 6¶¡ 9¾¡ 9¶¼ Sanchez O 124 bL 26.50 Because124¸¡ All Aflutter124¶ Secret Verse120¸ inside, gave way 9
05Oct25 RP2 ft 5Kº^ :22¶¿ :45»½ 1:04¸¿ 3gk Clm 5000 61 44-44 2 7 5¹¡ 5¸¢ 6¶¶ 6¶»¡ Sanchez O 124 bL 8.70 City Ghost124» Rock Star Parking124¸ Let Her Buck124¹ 2w turn, no threat 7
04Jun25 Fmt2 gd 6K¶» 1:20¿¿ 3gk Clm 5000 ---69 5 3 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¢ Sanchez O 125 bL 4.80 Paula M125¸¢ Stolen Kisses125¼¡ Itsonlymoneyhoney125¸¢ stayed clear stretch 5
12May25 Wrd4 ft 6f»» :21¿» :45º¶ 1:11»½ 3gklClm 7500 76-57 4 5 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 7¾ Wiseman I 120 bL *2.70 Ruby the Destroyer120£ Da Candy Cane120£ Okie Love120£wstdy 1/2,bit tight 1/4 10
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :52.2h 13/14 22 Jan 26 Wrd 3F ft :37.0h 2/25

6
8-1 Black

Predicting 42 (L)
Ch.m.5 Mr. Z - Robertas Magic by Magic Cat, AR
Navy, White Diamond Hoop, Navy and White Quartered Sleeves

47 $5,000 Own: Circle Bar H, LLC
Trn: Jerry Glen Stephens (13-1-3-1)

TRAVIS CUNNINGHAM (23-2-1-2) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 1 1 $5,329 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $9,429
Life: 22 2 4 1 $59,508 Distance: 4 1 2 1 $21,851

Track: 6 0 1 1 $6,789
02Mar26 Wrd4 ft 6f»» :22½^ :46¹¸ 1:11½¸ 3gk Clm 7500nw3/L 52 36-16 3 5 4¹ 5º¢ 6¿¢ 7¸º Cunningham T 126 bL 6.70 Oops and Downs126¸¢ Nalla D126¶ Norma Jean Bling126½¢ tracked, gave way 7
05Dec25 RP7 ft 5fº» :22^¿ :45¿¾ :59¶¾ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 49 80-56 4 5 4¹ 4¶¡ 5¼¡ 6¶^¢ Cunningham T 121 bL 21.70 Bold Appeal121¸ Tapitsgotapistol121£ Om Sassy117¸¡ inside, bid, faltered 7
16Oct25 RP7 ft 6f»^ :21¿¾ :45^¸ 1:11º¸ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 50 85-54 1 3 1¶ 2¡ 4¹¡ 5½£ Fletcher C D 122 bL 12.30 Secret Verse120£ Yoda Winner119¶¡ Bold Appeal121¹¢ hustled inside,used up 7
10Jul25 Fmt8 ft 6f¶» 1:14»¹ 3gk Alw 17600nw1/x ---41 7 9 9¶¸ 9¶¸ 8¿¢ 8¶½ Rodriguez L R 125 bL 13.80 Shawk's Lil Mia125¶¶ Aspirational125¨μ Call Darla120¨© wbump, bother brk,back 9
18Jun25 Fmt4 ft 6K¶» 1:20¼¾ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L ---57 6 4 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¶ 2¹¡ Zabala E C 125 bL 7.00 Shopping Accident120¹¡ Predicting125¨© Sky Echo125º£ chased,lasted 2nd 6
05May25 Wrd4 ft 1m¼º :48¶» 1:13¼½ 1:40¹º 3gk Clm 7500nw3/L 58-45 3 3¶ 3¶ 1«¬ 2¡ 6¶¹£ Zabala E C 125 bL 1.70 Slick City Girl125º¢ Sky Echo125¸£ Miss Long Legs125¸ wbbld,rushed,led,faded 6
08Apr25 Wrd6 ft 6f»» :22¹¸ :45¾» 1:11º¾ 3gk Clm 7500nw3/L 71-59 4 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 4¼ Triana, Jr. A 125 bL 3.60 Bacliff125º¡ Miz Rithym125¶¡ Leucadia125«¬ chase,2p,wkn late 7
Workout(s): 16 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :48.1h 2/14 9 Feb 26 Wrd 3F ft :36.0h 2/5

7
6-1 Orange

Sara's Sapphire 44 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Gemologist - Our Eponene by Not For Love, LA
Orange

51 $5,000 Own: Gena and Ann Moore
Trn: Tim Dixon (18-1-4-2)

LARREN DELORME (42-3-6-6) 120

2026: 3 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 2 $11,338
Life: 29 6 3 4 $61,257 Distance: 4 1 2 1 $11,856

Track: 5 1 2 1 $12,336
18Feb26 Ded8 ft 7f¶» :24¶» :48¿¾ 1:28¹¶ 4gk Clm 4000cnd 43 61-43 6 3 2¶¡ 3¸ 9¾£ 9¶» Roman K 121 fL 15.70 Front and Silver121¹ Mila's Kat121¨© Hey Madalyn Claire121º led, prmpt pc, faded 9
06Feb26 Ded7 ft 5f¸¼ :21¿¿ :46¸¼ :59¹¿ 4gk Clm 4000nw2/6m 51 62-48 7 6 4º¡ 8¾¡ 8¿¡ 7¶¸ Hernandez J A 117» fL 53.60 Going the Distance120¹ Easy Bet121¸ Dr Stricklands Ace117º£ off pc, dropped back 9
07Jan26 Ded6 ft 6K¹¾ :24»¹ :49¹¿ 1:21½¿ 4gk Clm 5000nw2/y 58 50-44 1 1 1¡ 3¨μ 5»¡ 7¶^¡ Hernandez J A 116» L 36.90 Easy Bet120¨μ Floating120¶¢ Blaze On120¸£ early pc, vied, gv way 10
11Dec24 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :24¶º :48º¿ 1:20»¶ 3gklAlw 44000nw1/x 58-66 7 4 2¶ 2¶ 2» 3¾ Birzer A 120 L 32.90 Megans Millions120½¢ Lord Harmony123£ Sara's Sapphire120¸¢ caught late for 2nd 7
09Nov24 Ded4 sys 7f¶» :23¹¶ :48¸¿ 1:28^¼ 3gklAlw 44000nw1/x 80-47 6 8 8º¢ 8»¢ 8¶¶ 8¶¿¡ Pompell T L 120 L 28.10 Stephanie's Maria118¸ Front and Silver118¸ Sthepanie Princess120¹¡ 4-w 2nd, never fired 8
17Aug24 Hcn2 ft 6f¸¾ :22½¶ :46»¿ 1:11¾¿ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 73-58 3 1 2¡ 4¸ 4º¡ 4º Kimes C 125 BL *1.50 Akasi125¶ Dolly Dimple125¨μ Juliard Honor125¸£ press 4wd, empty 5
19Jun24 Fmt3 ft 1m¹» 1:43½» 3gk Clm 10000 ---65 2 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¹ 1¹¢ Wiseman I 125 L *.90 Sara's Sapphire125¹¢ Ruby the Destroyer125¾¢ Moonlight Rain125¶ rated,stayed clear str 5
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :49.2b 6/42
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;ª - Oklahoma Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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WILL ROGERS DOWNS - "Commingle"



$2 Exacta / (.50) Trifecta / (.10) Superfecta / $2 Daily Double / (.50) Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5)

3 Will Rogers Downs
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $28,000. (Plus $5,600 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For ACCREDITED OKLAHOMA-BREDS Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than
Maiden, Claiming, Starter or Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs (Multiple Winners Preferred). One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Mr Oklahoma 70ª (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Code West - Towanda by Dynaformer, OK
Black, White Star

68 Own: Matt Kwiatkowski
Trn: Scott E. Young (59-15-12-8)

LEANDRO D. GONCALVES (54-11-9-8) 126

2026: 3 2 0 1 $16,616 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 1 2 $17,995 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $1,860
Life: 13 3 1 4 $37,511 Distance: 4 2 0 0 $15,380

Track: 3 2 0 1 $16,616
16Feb26 Wrd8 ft 1m¼º :49^¸ 1:14¹º 1:39¼» 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 71 53-83 4 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1»£ Goncalves L D 126 bL *2.00 Mr Oklahoma126»£ Chi Town Road126¡ Boca Guy126¶^£ drew off, driving, 10
03Feb26 Wrd6 ft 1m¼º :47¿» 1:14½¶ 1:42º¾ 3g lClm 7500nw2/L 65 58-68 8 9¶¹ 8¾£ 3¹ 2¶¡ 1£ Goncalves L D 126 bL *.40 Mr Oklahoma126£ Warhammer121¾£ Keep Up the Pace126»¡wpinch, 4wbid, in time 9
12Jan26 Wrd4 ft 5Kº» :22¼¸ :45¿¹ 1:04»¸ 3g lClm 25000nw2/L 65 38-65 5 4 6¹ 5¹ 6º¢ 3º Goncalves L D 126 bL 11.50 Waylon's Guitar126¸¢ Washita Valley126¶£ Mr Oklahoma126¨μ 5p1/4,7p lane,kept on 9
20Nov25 RP9 sys 1m»^ :47¼¹ 1:12»¸ 1:39ºº 3g lClm 20000nw2/L 68 75-50 2 4¹ 3¶ 3¶ 5¾¡ 6¶º Wiseman I 119 bfL 3.40 Out to Party119º¢ Uptono Buena120¸¡ Drama Code124£ 2w, bore in, flattened 8
23Oct25 Ind6 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :48^¸ 1:12º^ 1:41¿^ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L/x 65 55-78 6 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 2¶ Murrill M 119 bfL 3.60 Boys Code122¶ Mr Oklahoma119¹£ Ain't No Disco119¸¢ bmp,duel,outfinished 11
14Oct25 Ind5 ft 5K¹^ :22¶¸ :46^¾ 1:05¶^ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 64 33-62 9 6 9¾¢ 7½¡ 5½¡ 5½¢ Murrill M 119 fL 4.10 Decatur Street125¸£ Mor Success119¹¡ Gun Factor122£ improved late 5path 10
29Sep25 Ind6 ft 1mº» :47¸¸ 1:12¸¾ 1:37½¶ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L/x 59 62-58 5 2¸ 2¹¡ 2«¬ 2» 4¶º Murrill M 119 fL *1.00 Trck Rnger119¶¶¢ Enjoy the Cracken125¶¡ C'Est Magnifique122¶¢ awk,bid1/2,vied,gv way 5
08Aug25 Ind3 ft 6f¹» :21¾¸ :44¸¾ 1:09»½ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 43-61 2 6 6¼¡ 6¼¡ 6½¡ 7¶^¡ Ulloa A P 118 fL 18.60 Conference Calling115º¡ Farley Hall118¶£ Vehemently118¸¡wbmp st,no late bid 7
15Jul25 Ind1 sys 1ÇÀ ¾^ :47¾^ 1:12¾º 1:43½¹ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L/x 71-64 1 1«¬ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 3»¡ 3½£ Murrill M 118 fL 4.00 Vaccinator122¸£ Gagliardi122» Mr Oklahoma118¹¢ dueled,no match 7
Workout(s): 6 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :51.2h 29/36 13 Dec 25 RP 3F ft :41h 31/31

2
12-1 White

Out to Party 58ª (L)
Ch.g.4 Flat Out - My Party Girl by Harlan's Holiday, OK
Red and Blue Halves, White Star, White Stars on Blue Sleeves

42 Own: Bad Boy Racing, LLC
Trn: Tristan Ashford (19-6-2-1)

BELEN QUINONEZ (35-5-5-3) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 2 0 2 $32,803 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $15,412
Life: 10 2 0 2 $32,903 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $13,002

Track: 5 1 0 1 $16,107
13Jan26 Wrd8 ft 6f»» :22^¸ :44»¾ 1:09¿¾ 3g lAlw 28000cnd 58 45-43 8 7 8»¢ 6¼¡ 5¿¡ 8¸^£ Quinonez B 126 L 63.50 Guapo126º¢ Slades Tank126¹¡ Cajun Stoops126¹¡ svd gnd,empty 9
20Dec25 RP8 ft 1m»^ :47¸» 1:11½¸ 1:37¾¿ 3 lStk - JThorpeH - 50k 64 99--- 3 2¸ 2¸ 4¿ 6¹¹ 6½¶£ Vazquez R A 121 L 19.10 Mister Omaha124¨μ Classy Empire121¶½¡ Work Zone118¿£ chased inside, stopped 6
20Nov25 RP9 sys 1m»^ :47¼¹ 1:12»¸ 1:39ºº 3g lClm 20000nw2/L 60 79-73 4 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 1º 1º¢ Cabrera D 119 L 2.50 Out to Party119º¢ Uptono Buena120¸¡ Drama Code124£ set pace, ridden out, 8
10Oct25 RP8 ft 6Kº^ :22¾¼ :45»¼ 1:17¹^ 3g lClm 20000nw2/L 62 41-59 2 6 3¨μ 4¨μ 3¶ 3¹¢ Quinonez L S 120 L 4.70 Yougotthisjr120¸¢ Slades Tank119¶ Out to Party120»£ rushed up, vie, weaken 6
11Sep25 RP2 ft 5Kº^ :22¹¸ :46¹¶ 1:05¹¸ 3g lClm 20000nw2/L 29-61 8 7 7½¡ 6¸£ 4º¢ 4¼£ Quinonez L S 120 L 4.10 1048 Devious Dennis124£ Slades Tank118«¬ Waylon's Guitar118¼ outside,5p,pass tiring 8
14Aug25 RP10 ft 6f»^ :22¶¿ :45½¸ 1:11»¼ 3g lAlw 39000nw2/L 45-36 8 8 9¼ 11¾¡ 8¶¹ 8¶¾¢ Quinonez L S 120 L 7.60 1021 Determined Lover122¶ Cajun Stoops119¶¡ Valid Euro122º£ no threat, 11
13May25 Wrd8 ft 5Kº» :22¾¸ :45»¾ 1:04¶º 3g lAlw 23000nw2/L 56-52 5 1 4£ 4¶¢ 6»¡ 6¶¶£ Gonzalez E 120 L 11.20 Night Passage120¸¡ Washita Valley125¸£ Hillbilly Up120º stalk,3p,faded 8
15Apr25 Wrd6 ft 6f»» :21½¿ :45¶¶ 1:10¶^ 3g lAlw 23000nw2/L 91-53 3 6 4¸ 4¸¡ 4¼ 5¶¹¡ Birzer A 120 L *1.60 Mi Saturday120¿¡ Determined Lover125¡ I Be a King125¸¡ chase off rail,no kick 7
18Mar25 Wrd8 ft 5Kº» :22¾¼ :46»¼ 1:05¾¿ 3g lMsw 22000 61-74 4 2 2¶ 2«¬ 1¸ 1¸ Gonzalez E 120 L 3.30 Out to Party120¸ Valid Euro125¸¡ Bar Room Buddy120¨μ duel trn,clrd upr,drvg 12
Workout(s): a3 Mar 26 Wrd 5F ft 1:00.0h 1/6 24 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :49.1h 6/45 16 Feb 26 Wrd 5F ft 1:02.1h 2/3 9 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :49.2h 5/16

3
10-1 Blue

Cold Fact 69ª (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Magna Graduate - Lost Dreams by Indian Charlie, OK
Red, Green 'S' in Green Circle Frame, Red Chevrons and Cuffs on Green Sleeves

64 Own: Adco Farms, LLC and Surber Racing, LLC
Trn: J. Alan Williams (16-0-7-2)

WESTON HAMILTON (46-4-5-8) 126

2026: 3 0 1 0 $7,316 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 1 $28,534 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,610
Life: 12 2 1 1 $63,716 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $7,270

Track: 3 0 1 0 $7,316
23Feb26 Wrd8 ft 1m¼º :47¾» 1:13¼½ 1:40»» 3g Alw 26000nw1/x 76 75-54 5 4¹ 5¹ 4» 5½¡ 6¶½¢ Wiseman I 126 bfL 6.00 Bourbon Life126¶£ Charming Tiger126¶ Missing Code126¸¡ urged4w3/8,empty str 7
03Feb26 Wrd3 ft 1m¼º :49½¾ 1:14½¶ 1:41º¶ 3g lAlw 28000cnd 75 49-78 3 2¶¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ Hamilton W 126 bL 1.80 Missing Code126¡ Cold Fact126¨© Code Jorgie126¨μ press, dueled, gamely 7
13Jan26 Wrd8 ft 6f»» :22^¸ :44»¾ 1:09¿¾ 3g lAlw 28000cnd 72 42-64 9 3 9»£ 9¿¡ 7¿£ 4¶¶¢ Hamilton W 126 bL 4.10 Guapo126º¢ Slades Tank126¹¡ Cajun Stoops126¹¡ trailed,5p,improved 9
06Dec25 RP7 ft 6Kº^ :22»¸ :45º½ 1:16½¾ 3g lAlw 40000nw3/L 66 71-85 3 3 3¶ 3¡ 3¸¡ 3¹ Diego I V 117 bL 5.70 Mind Bolt119¶£ Code Nate116¶¢ Cold Fact117º¢ press inside, weakened 6
20Nov25 RP8 sys 1m»^ :47¸¼ 1:11º¶ 1:37¶¾ 3g Alw 39000nw1/x 67 66-60 8 5º 7¼ 8¿¡ 8¶¾ 8¸¶¢ Diego I V 118 L 55.20 Heavenville118¸¢ La Houligan118¸¡ Sound of Victory122«¬ 4 wide, no threat 8
17Oct25 RP8 ft 6f»^ :21ºº :44ºº 1:10¼^ 3g lStk - OkClSprntB - 130k 64 49-63 9 6 6¾£ 7¼ 7¾¡ 7¾£ Diego I V 117 21.00 Breakable Code122¨μ Connors Outlaw122¸£nSalt Creek Kid118«¬ 3 wide turn, no threat 10
26Sep25 RP8 ft 5Kº^ :22º¶ :45½¾ 1:03¿º 3g lAlw 39000nw2/L 56 51-85 2 2 2¶ 3¨μ 1¶ 1º Diego I V 118 L 17.70 Cold Fact118º Washita Valley122º¡ Bar Room Buddy118¨μ chased inside, driving 9
29Aug25 RP10 ft 7f»^ :22¹^ :45¹¶ 1:23¹½ 3 jStk - OkStallnH - 50k 95-69 1 5 5¹¢ 1«¬ 4¿ 5¶»£ Diego I V 118 L 46.20 1147 Colonel Yorke122¿£ Tzedakah121¨μ Cajun Stoops120º¢ hustled inside,used up 10
07Dec24 RP6 ft 5Kº^ :22º^ :46¾½ 1:05¿¹ 2 lClm 30000nw2/L-c 69-59 2 5 3¶¡ 3¶ 5»£ 4½¢ Elliott S 118 2.90 Tzedakah120¡ Waylon's Guitar118¨μ John118¼¡ chased, 2w, empty, 7

Claimed by Adco Farms, LLC from Brewster Clark O. for $30,000, Asmussen Steven M. - Trainer
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :49.1h 9/13

4
3-5 Yellow

Winters Lion 82ª (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Accelerate - This Girl Rocks by Tactical Cat, OK
Blue, White Rocking "K", White Blocks on Sleeves

90 Own: Keene Thoroughbreds LLC
Trn: Aaron Shorter (0-0-0-0)

DAVID CABRERA (85-24-13-15) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $15,980
2025: 12 0 4 3 $82,856 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 1 $74,750
Life: 31 2 7 7 $329,620 Distance: 12 0 3 3 $77,710

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Dec25 OP3 ft 1m¼^ :48¸¸ 1:12¾¿ 1:37¾¹ 3g Str 50000nw3/L 85 60-79 10 7»¢ 6¹¢ 8º 9¾¡ 9¶¶¢ Vazquez R A 120 bL 8.10 Riddle Solver117¶¡ First Player120¶ Gun Runner Charlie122£ 3w,nothing left drive 10
27Nov25 CD1 ft 1B»^ :47¼¿ 1:11½¸ 1:44¼¹ 3g Clm 50000cnd 86 83-88 1 4º¡ 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 2¸ 2«¬ Machado L 121 bL 2.57 Fountain Run118«¬ Winters Lion121¼£ Yellow Brick121¸ ins,3p upr,bid,denied 6
17Oct25 RP9 ft 1B»^ :47½¼ 1:11º¹ 1:43¶¶ 3g lStk - OkClscCpH - 175k 86 84-91 1 3¹¡ 3¶¡ 3¹ 2¼ 2¿£ Vazquez R A 120 bL 4.00 Mister Omaha125¿£ Winters Lion120¡ Number One Dude122¶¡ chased, no match late 9
25Sep25 Ind1 sys 1mº» :48¶¾ 1:11¿¹ 1:37º¶ 3g Aoc 50000cnd-N 86 63-98 2 4¶¡ 4¸ 4¹ 3¹¡ 2£ Contreras L 122 bL 9.10 Midnight West122£ Winters Lion122¸£ Friar Newton122¹¢ stlk2p,bid3p3/16,closd 5
28Aug25 Ind8 ft 1Bº» :47½» 1:11½¼ 1:43º¸ 3g Aoc 50000cnd-N 79-94 7 7»¡ 6º¡ 6¹¡ 3º¡ 3½ Bermudez S E 122 bL 16.50 Best Actor122«¬ Dragoon Guard122½ Winters Lion122¼¢ bid3p3/8,faltered 7
31Jul25 Cnl3 ft 1Bº» :47»¾ 1:11¶º 1:41¾^ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 58-95 2 4¶£ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 5º 5º Concepcion A 122 bL 4.60 Holiday Pay122¶¡ Crossland122«¬ Boss Logic122¡ inside, needed bid 6
08Jul25 Ind4 ft 1mº» :47^¸ 1:10½¾ 1:36¸¿ 3g Aoc 62500cnd-N 75-92 3 3¨μ 3¨μ 2«¬ 2¶ 2¶¢ Torres J A 122 bL 2.50 Trademark122¶¢ Winters Lion122¾£ Presidential122¨μwbmp,vied btw,no match 4
14Jun25 CD9 ft 1B»^ :46^½ 1:09¼¿ 1:41¼¸ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x 99-96 3 6¹¡ 6¼¡ 6¼¢ 6½£ 4¿ Torres C A 122 bL 56.63 Not This Boy122¼£ Hold My Bourbon117¨© Dai Vernon122¸¢ 2-3p,mildly,edged 4th 8
18May25 CD3 ft 1B»^ :48¼^ 1:12»¶ 1:42½º 3g Clm 50000cnd-c 59-92 3 6¹¢ 5¸ 5¶£ 4¶¡ 3¸¡ Ortiz J L 124 bL 1.76 Dai Vernon124¶¢ Neon Nights124¶¢ Winters Lion124¶£ ins,btw,4pupr,stay btw 6

Claimed by Keene Danny from Calumet Farm for $50,000, Sharp Joe - Trainer
Workout(s): a25 Feb 26 OP 5F ft :59.2b 1/12 13 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:00.3b 3/26 6 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.4b 12/24 22 Jan 26 OP 5F gd 1:02.4b 12/53

5
6-1 Green

Code Jorgie 70ª (L)
B.g.6 Code West - Sephora by Newfoundland, OK
Gold, Gold "H3R" Brand in Navy Ball on Back, Navy Cuffs, Collar and Epaulettes

74 Own: Bryan Hawk
Trn: Joe S. Offolter (32-6-4-8)

CURTIS KIMES (52-2-6-5) 126

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,058 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,692
2025: 7 2 2 1 $31,871 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 3 4 5 $78,268 Distance: 6 1 1 2 $20,390

Track: 4 1 1 2 $18,568
03Feb26 Wrd3 ft 1m¼º :49½¾ 1:14½¶ 1:41º¶ 3g lAlw 28000cnd 69 46-78 6 5¸¡ 4¶¡ 4¹ 4¹¢ 3¡ Kimes C 126 bL 4.20 Missing Code126¡ Cold Fact126¨© Code Jorgie126¨μ trkd4w, rally2p, short 7
05Dec25 RP4 ft 1B»^ :51¹¶ 1:16¹¸ 1:47½¿ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 65 38-85 4 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 2¸ 1¨© De La Cruz W 121 bL *.50 Code Jorgie121¨© Grandsonsam121¶¸¢nMucho Mia120¶^£ 2w, wore down rival 6
11Oct25 RP2 ft 1m»^ :49¸º 1:13¿¶ 1:39^¶ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 64 24-60 5 9¾¢ 8½£ 7¹£ 5¾¢ 4¶¸¢ De La Cruz W 121 bL 1.30 Vestes121¿¢ Wrinkle Road121¸ Wristband121¶ wbroke in air start 10
19Sep25 RP4 ft 1B»^ :50^¶ 1:14¾¿ 1:46»¸ 3g Clm 25000nw3/L 56-77 5 2«¬ 2«¬ 5¸ 4¿¡ 4»£ Diaz R 125 bL 4.80 Cherokee Sunrise119£ Drinks At the Club122¶¡ Rivetage122¹¡ duel 2w, gave way 6
23Aug25 RP3 ft 1B»^ :48½¼ 1:14»^ 1:47º¾ 3g Clm 12500nw3/L 77-85 6 2º 2» 4» 2» 2¸¡ Diaz R 124 bL 5.50 1055 Love Pack120¸¡ Code Jorgie124º£ Cloudy Past120½ chased,closed late 6
06May25 Wrd1 fts 1m¼º :47¹» 1:12½½ 1:39^¼ 3g lClm 25000nw2/L 72-73 2 5¸¡ 4¶¡ 3¹ 2«¬ 1¹¡ Kimes C 125 bL *1.00 Code Jorgie125¹¡ Blue Twelve125¨μ Our Moon Pie125¸¸ rail bid, drove clear 5
09Apr25 Wrd6 ft 1m¼º :50¶¿ 1:15¸¶ 1:41¶¼ 3g lAlw 23000nw2/L 20-67 7 6¹¡ 6¸£ 4¶¢ 4¶£ 3£ Kimes C 125 bL 3.20 Tucker Flats120¡ Washita Valley125¨μ Code Jorgie125¨μ stp slw,4-5w,willingly 7
26Mar25 Wrd2 ft 1m¼º 1:41¶¹ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L ---71 5 2¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 3¹¡ 2º Eramia R E 125 bL 1.10 Karaoke125º Code Jorgie125¸ Big Walk120¶¹ inside1/4,stayed on 2d 5
26Nov24 RP6 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :49º» 1:14¿º 1:46¿¶ 3g lClm 30000nw2/L 77-67 3 4º¡ 4¶£ 4¶£ 5¹¢ 2¨μ Alvarez J L 122 bL *.80 1090 Big Brave Okie119¨μ Code Jorgie122«¬ Leviathan Axe119¹ settled, 3w, too late 5
Workout(s): 24 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :52.2h 44/45 22 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :51.1h 82/102 13 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :49.0h 13/46 6 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :49.2h 15/36

6
6-1 Black

Hillbilly Up 64ª (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Revved Up - Mine Search by Mineshaft, OK
Lime Green, Blue Oak Tree Emblem, Blue Diamonds on Sleeves

55 Own: Francisco Bravo
Trn: Owner (13-4-4-3)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (48-10-11-14) 126

2026: 1 1 0 0 $7,020 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 0 2 $20,786 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 0 3 $31,678 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $8,509

Track: 5 2 0 2 $26,383
24Feb26 Wrd2 ft 1m¼º :50»¼ 1:15½^ 1:41¼¸ 3g lClm 7500nw2/L 59 23-65 6 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1º¡ 1¶^ Goncalves L D 126 bhL *1.20 Hillbilly Up126¶^ Work Zone126¸ Gospel Native126º¢ slwd pace,drw off late 8
30Oct25 RP3 ft 5Kº^ :22^½ :45º¿ 1:03½¾ 3g lClm 20000nw2/L 63 39-44 6 5 5º 6»¡ 6¶¸ 6¶»¡ Goncalves L D 120 hL 23.60 Slades Tank119¨μ Ship the Money118»¡ Waylon's Guitar118¨μ 3w turn, gave way 6
10Oct25 RP8 ft 6Kº^ :22¾¼ :45»¼ 1:17¹^ 3g lClm 20000nw2/L 66 42-48 3 3 1«¬ 3¨μ 4» 4¿ Goncalves L D 120 hL 5.60 Yougotthisjr120¸¢ Slades Tank119¶ Out to Party120»£ vied inside, faltered, 6
29Aug25 RP10 ft 7f»^ :22¹^ :45¹¶ 1:23¹½ 3 jStk - OkStallnH - 50k 25-65 6 4 8¶¹ 9¶^ 8¶¹ 7¶½£ Alvarez J L 117 hL 35.50 1069 Colonel Yorke122¿£ Tzedakah121¨μ Cajun Stoops120º¢ drop back, mild rally 10
13May25 Wrd8 ft 5Kº» :22¾¸ :45»¾ 1:04¶º 3g lAlw 23000nw2/L 61-67 3 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3»¢ Lara E 120 L 16.10 Night Passage120¸¡ Washita Valley125¸£ Hillbilly Up120º duel,svd gnd,gave way 8
03May25 Wrd7 ft 1m¼º :46¸» 1:11¹½ 1:37^¿ 3 lHcp 50000 66-53 9 6º¡ 8¼¡ 7½ 6¿ 5¸¶¡ Lara E 120 L 18.00 Mister Omaha127¶¾¢ Cherokee Sunrise117«¬ Tucker Flats119¨μ trckd 4-5w,tired 9
15Apr25 Wrd7 ft 5Kº» :22¾¸ :46½^ 1:06¶½ 3g lMsw 22000 63-70 5 2 3¶ 3¶ 1¡ 1£ Wethey Jr. F 120 hL 2.50 Hillbilly Up120£ Bar Room Buddy120¹ Da Chief120¡ track3w,kicked clr drv 9
01Apr25 Wrd6 ft 6f»» :23^¼ :47º¶ 1:12»¶ 3g lMsw 22000 53-61 6 4 2«¬ 1¶¡ 2¡ 3º¢ Wethey Jr. F 120 hL 4.20 Running Flat Out125º Valid Euro125¨μ Hillbilly Up120¶£ 3-5p,led5/16,flatnd1/8 8
13Dec24 RP4 ft 7f»^ :22½¹ :45¾¿ 1:25¿¿ 2 lMsw 34000 103-64 3 1 3¨μ 3º¡ 3¨μ 3¶ Diaz R 118 h 44.50 Tucker Flats119«¬ W G Second to None118¶ Hillbilly Up118¸ 3w, bid 4w,finish well 9
Workout(s): 17 Feb 26 Wrd 5F ft 1:03.1h 7/7 5 Feb 26 Wrd 5F ft 1:01.4h 2/6 22 Jan 26 Wrd 5F ft 1:03.2h 5/8 11 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :51.1h 19/24
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;ª - Oklahoma Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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WILL ROGERS DOWNS - "Commingle"



$2 Exacta / (.50) Trifecta / (.10) Superfecta / $2 Daily Double / (.50) Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / (.50) Pick 5 (Races 4-8)

4 Will Rogers Downs
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,000. (Plus $2,600 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs
Claiming Price $7,500. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Windtapper Win 49 (L)
Ch.g.6 Tapiture - Wind Cheater by Forestry, KY
Blue, Red Oak Tree Emblem White " Y "

44 $7,500 Own: Red Oak Racing LLC
Trn: Tim Dixon (18-1-4-2)

CASSIDY D. FLETCHER (12-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $478 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 1 1 1 $10,610 Off (Dirt): 7 0 0 1 $4,120
Life: 32 2 1 3 $23,629 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $90

Track: 8 0 1 0 $5,015
23Feb26 Wrd4 ft 6f»» :22¼¹ :46º¿ 1:12¼¸ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 47 31-41 4 9 9¼¡ 9½£ 5¾¡ 5¶¹£ Fletcher C D 126 bL 93.90 Beau Day121¸ McMusic126¶¢ Stunning Bruno126¼£ wbobble,save,no kick 9
02Feb26 Wrd7 ft 5Kº» :22¾º :46½¶ 1:05¸¿ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 53 34-24 8 5 7¼ 8¿¢ 8¶» 8¸¼ Fletcher C D 126 bL 77.00 Big Kitty121¾£ McMusic126¶¢ Fastened126¶£ no impact 8
10Dec25 RP5 ft 5Kº^ :22º^ :46¹¾ 1:05½^ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 54 7-51 7 7 7¶^ 7½£ 5¾¡ 5¶^¢ Sanchez O 122 bfL 32.20 Cabo Mischief120«¬ Fastened122¸¡ McMusic121¨μ inside turn, no threat 7
24Oct25 RP4 sys 5Kº^ :21¿¼ :44¿¾ 1:03¸¸ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 54 25-49 6 8 8½¢ 7¿£ 8¶º 8¶¾ Triana, Jr. A 121 bfL 154.80 Berry Mischievous117¼¡ Ore Mine124¸¢ Dr. Soulfire121£ no factor 9
16Aug25 RP3 ft 5Kº^ :22¼» :46½¸ 1:04¿¼ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 47-57 4 4 4¶¡ 3¶ 3» 3¿¡ Fletcher C D 122 bfL 23.40 1031 Cash Follows Me121º In Bond We Trust121»¡ Windtapper Win122¶¸¡ trkd,no match,kept on 5
11Jun25 Fmt5 ft 6K¶» 1:21½½ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L ---64 3 2 3¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1»¢ Kimes C 125 bfL 3.10 Windtapper Win125»¢ Ru Mor Starter125¨μ Gospel Precious120»¢ dueled, powered clear 5
13May25 Wrd2 ft 1m¼º :49¹¾ 1:15¹º 1:40¿¼ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 32-29 2 1«¬ 8¹¢ 7½¢ 6¾£ 6¸¸¡ Fletcher C D 125 bL 26.50 Grandsonsam125¨μ Sharp as Damascus125¶¾¡ Fetchs Brahm125¡ duel,5p2nd,faded 8
28Apr25 Wrd5 ft 5Kº» :22º¼ :45¿» 1:05¶^ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 42-59 3 5 7º 7»£ 5º£ 4» Fletcher C D 125 bL 25.80 Little Randy120£ Gold Member125¹¢ It's a Rainy Day125¶ 6-7wide upper,mild bid 8

2
5-1 White

Cupid's Thunder 55 (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Cupid - Catecal by Warrior's Reward, KY
Cream, Purple "AE" in Circle on Back, Blue and Pink Hoops on Purple Sleeves

52 $7,500 Own: Patrick E. Swan and Robert E. Lewis
Trn: Patrick E. Swan (15-3-1-1)

DAVID CABRERA (85-24-13-15) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $874 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,657
2025: 9 1 2 0 $20,351 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $4,478
Life: 21 2 2 4 $48,584 Distance: 14 2 1 3 $37,174

Track: 4 0 0 0 $2,489
16Feb26 Wrd8 ft 1m¼º :49^¸ 1:14¹º 1:39¼» 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 56 51-40 5 2¶¡ 4£ 7»¢ 9¶¸ 9¸¼ Cruz R 126 hL 5.40 Mr Oklahoma126»£ Chi Town Road126¡ Boca Guy126¶^£ prompt 2-3p, faded 10
20Jan26 Wrd4 ft 1m¼º :49¿» 1:15¶¶ 1:41¹º 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 60 27-53 3 2¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 4¹£ Cruz R 126 hL *1.40 Aspiring Comedian121£ Franchuchie126¶£ Boca Guy126¶¢ duel,3p,wkn 6
17Dec25 RP9 ft 1m»^ :47½½ 1:13¶¾ 1:39º¿ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 65 91-26 4 3¨μ 3¸ 5½ 8¶» 8¹¼£ Cabrera D 119 hL 25.90 Schifty's Haloid121¼£ Haskelled121¹¢ Seven Taylors124¸£ vied inside, stopped, 8
20Nov25 RP7 sys 1m»^ :48»¹ 1:13½¼ 1:39¼½ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 63 61-69 3 1¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ 2¶¢ Cabrera D 119 hL 9.00 Multiple Opinions120¶¢ Cupid's Thunder119¹¡ Aspiring Comedian121¨μ duel 2w, weakened 6
20Sep25 RP4 ft 1m»^ :49¼º 1:14º^ 1:40¶½ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 52-80 2 2¶¡ 3¶ 3¶ 5¸£ 4¶¡ Eramia R E 119 hL 24.60 Pass Line121¡ Ambiguous121¡ Dbook117¡ stalk, 3w, empty late 11
05Sep25 RP1 ft 1m»^ :49º¸ 1:15^º 1:40^¾ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 68-60 5 2¡ 2¶ 3¹¡ 3¶¸ 4¸¶¢ Arrieta R 119 hL 18.90 1016 Redemption Time122¹ Missing Code122¶½¢ Dbook118¶ dueled, 2w, faltered 5
09Aug25 RP7 ft 7f»^ :23º½ :46»º 1:24¾½ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 75-77 5 1 2«¬ 3¶ 4¹¡ 4»¡ Cabrera D 121 hL 36.60 995 Chasing Coyotes125¸ Touch Of Glam125¹¢ Quarrymen122¨μ early lead,press,flat 7
06Jul25 Prm5 ft 1m¸½ :47º^ 1:13º¿ 1:40½º 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 82-64 1 2¶ 3¸¡ 1«¬ 1¹ 1¶ Triana, Jr. A 119 hBL *.90 Cupid's Thunder119¶ I Got a Guy125¶¸¡ Mr. Sweets117¶^ bid mid-tn,hel sway 6
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :49.0h 6/13

3
8-1 Blue

Momissioner 59 (L)
B.c.4 Uncle Mo - Westside Singer by Gone West, KY
Black, Yellow "B" in White Star, Yellow Cuffs on Black Sleeves

59 $7,500 Own: Mark W. Buehrer and John Kester
Trn: Mark W. Buehrer (41-7-6-3)

RENE DIAZ (9-2-1-1) 126

2026: 3 1 0 0 $8,296 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $24,050
2025: 6 1 0 0 $25,530 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $210
Life: 9 2 0 0 $33,826 Distance: 8 2 0 0 $33,226

Track: 3 1 0 0 $8,296
16Feb26 Wrd8 ft 1m¼º :49^¸ 1:14¹º 1:39¼» 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 62 46-52 6 6¸£ 6¸¢ 6»¢ 4¶^ 6¶¾£ Hamilton W 126 fL 15.00 Mr Oklahoma126»£ Chi Town Road126¡ Boca Guy126¶^£ settld,4w 1/4,no rally 10
03Feb26 Wrd2 ft 1m¼º :47½¾ 1:14½¾ 1:42¿¸ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 61 67-63 8 6¼ 7½ 3¸¡ 1¡ 1£ Triana, Jr. A 126 fL *1.40 Momissioner126£ Dawn Strategy126¶¢ Brody's Chrome126» 5wbid, up1/8, firmly 8
13Jan26 Wrd5 ft 1m¼º :48^¶ 1:13»º 1:39¶½ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 60 64-66 1 1¡ 1¶¡ 2¡ 3¹ 4¾ Hamilton W 126 fL 15.00 One Mor Story126º¡ Uptono Buena126¶£ Stonington126¶£ led,svd gnd,gave way 9
29Nov25 RP2 ft 1m»^ :48¿º 1:14¾¶ 1:40»» 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 58 63-68 6 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 4£ 4¸ 4½¡ Asmussen E 120 fL 2.60 Rango118¹ Down the Islands119¹¢ Confiding119¶¢ rallied, 4w, no menace 8
07Nov25 RP9 fm p 1mº^ :47»¸ 1:11¿» 1:37»º 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 51 74-73 8 4¹ 5½¢ 5¶^ 5»£ 6»¢ Asmussen E 120 fL 7.20 Mohaymen Holiday124£ Moneyline118¸¢ Kitty Code118¨μ settled, 2w, faltered 12
24Oct25 RP1 sysu 1m»^ :47¼¾ 1:11½º 1:37¸¾ 3g Alw 39000nw2/L 57 55-24 5 3¶¡ 7º¢ 9¶º 9¸º 9¹½ Asmussen E 118 fL 7.80 Benandonner119¨μ Hamlin118¶º Down the Islands118º stalk, 3w, drop back 9
28Mar25 Hou5 mysu 1mº½ :48¸º 1:13¼½ 1:40½¿ 3 Alw 34500nw2/L 78-68 4 2¸ 2¶ 2¶ 5¶£ 6¼¢ Elliott S 122 fL *1.50 Uptown Tappin122¶£ Beggin for Trouble122¶ Big Nickel122¨© cls,loomed1/4,tired 8
01Mar25 Hou2 fm p¹^ 1m¸º½ :50¼^ 1:16½¶ 1:41¶^ 35 Msw 33000 37-66 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¨μ Elliott S 119 L *1.20 Momissioner119¨μ Kantake125¹¢ Roaring Rapids125£ well handled, held on 6
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :50.0h 4/14 12 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :50.2h 18/23

4
20-1 Yellow

Chahta Citizen 39ª (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Blended Citizen - Causeway Chrome by Karakontie (JPN), OK
Yellow

32 $7,500 Own: Tim Dixon
Trn: Owner (18-1-4-2)

CURTIS KIMES (52-2-6-5) 126

2026: 2 1 0 0 $6,600 Turf: 7 0 1 1 $3,645
2025: 14 0 1 1 $4,550 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $485
Life: 20 1 1 1 $11,490 Distance: 12 0 1 0 $3,635

Track: 3 0 0 0 $480
18Feb26 Ded6 ft 1m¸¸ :48^º 1:14¹¸ 1:42¼¹ 4g Clm 5000nw2/L 38 58-31 7 7½¡ 6½£ 10¾ 9¾ 9¸¶ Hernandez J A 119» bL 41.60 Kee Jee121¹£ Easy Eddie A121£ V Cut121¶£ bobble, no threat 10
29Jan26 Ded8 ft 7f¶» :24¿½ :50¼¸ 1:29¿½ 4g Mcl 5000 38 29-52 5 5 5¶¢ 4¶¡ 2¡ 1«¬ Hernandez J A 119» bL 62.80 Chahta Citizen119«¬ Like Clockwork121¶ Whatdidwedo124¡ slipthru,du,bmp,wonnod 9
17Dec25 Ded8 mys 1m¸¸ :48¼¼ 1:14¿^ 1:43¸¾ 3g Mcl 5000 40 59-49 1 4¹¡ 3¹¡ 6º 6¸£ 5»¡ Pompell T L 123 bL 77.30 Blazing Saber120¸¡ No Soy Borracho123¶¡ Notime Formischief123¡ contention, weakened 9
28Nov25 Ded9 ft 1m¸¸ :49¶» 1:14½¸ 1:42¸¸ 3g Mcl 10000 47 51-32 1 1«¬ 4º 8¶^ 8¶¶ 9¸º Pompell T L 122 bL 54.70 Pyromania122¹¢ No Soy Borracho122¸£ Bradford124£ brief speed, done 10
12Nov25 Ded1 ft 6K¹¾ :24^º :48»» 1:21»¿ 3g Mcl 5000 49 59-43 6 3 4¸ 5º 6¿¢ 6¶¹¡ Pompell T L 122 bL 90.40 Flame Rock Fire124¶¢ Fierce Cat122¹¢ Bradford124¶£ contention, faded 9
02Oct25 RP2 ft 1m»^ :48º½ 1:13¸¸ 1:39¸¶ 35 lMcl 7500 50 46-14 6 2«¬ 2¸ 4º 8¶¹ 9¸º¢ Cabrera D 119 bL 20.70 Gospel Journey119¹ Double R Cat119¿ Midnight Talker124º¢ press inside, used up, 10
28Aug25 RP6 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :48¿½ 1:15¶¿ 1:47^¹ 35 lMcl 10000 65-7 1 6¹¢ 5¶¢ 5¸ 6¶¸ 6¸¾ Eramia R E 119 bL 16.60 1012 Keep Up the Pace118º¡ Gospel Journey118¶¡ Double R Cat119» stalk 2w, bid,faltered 8
29Jun25 Lad7 fm p 1m¸» :49¶¸ 1:14¶½ 1:40¾¼ 3g Mcl 7500 63-52 6 3¹ 3¸ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ Lozada C 118 bL 5.40 Deftly Done118«¬ Chahta Citizen118¹ Mo Can Do117¨μ mid,4pth,led,caught 8

5
2-1 Green

Flash Humor 63 (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Flashback - Locum by Distorted Humor, KY
Black, Yellow 'S', Yellow 'S' on Sleeves

64 $7,500 Own: Silva Racing LLC
Trn: Miguel Angel Silva (13-2-4-1)

ANGEL O. STANLEY (62-10-6-10) 126

2026: 1 1 0 0 $6,960 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $981
2025: 7 0 1 0 $4,863 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $677
Life: 16 2 3 1 $51,542 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $335

Track: 1 1 0 0 $6,960
23Feb26 Wrd7 ft 6f»» :22¼¶ :46»¶ 1:12¸½ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 59 75-70 1 7 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¸¡ Stanley A O 126 bL *.80 Flash Humor126¸¡ Sand Creek126¹ Smackdown126¼ pace inside,clr drivin 9
12Dec25 RP4 ft 6Kº^ :22½½ :46¸^ 1:17¿» 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 60 63-64 2 4 4¶¡ 2¸ 2» 2¶^£ Rivera S 122 bL 2.90 Feather Laine120¶^£ Flash Humor122¡ Smackdown122¼¢ off slw,mid-pk,no mtch 6
29Nov25 RP2 ft 1m»^ :48¿º 1:14¾¶ 1:40»» 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 61 64-62 1 4¸ 4¸ 6¶¢ 5» 5¶^£ Rivera S 122 bL 8.20 Rango118¹ Down the Islands119¹¢ Confiding119¶¢ chased inside, used up 8
20Nov25 RP5 sys 6f»^ :22»» :45¼¾ 1:11^¼ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 60 42-56 5 5 5¹ 6¹¢ 4» 4¿¡ Rivera S 122 bL 7.40 McMusic118º¢ When Smokey Sings120¶¡ Final Decree118¹£ 3w turn, no menace 7
30Oct25 RP2 ft 5fº» :22^^ :45¸¹ :57½½ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 62 31-49 6 6 6½ 6¿ 5¶¶ 5¶¶¡ Rivera S 124 bL 3.30 Tresillian118» Close Call124¹¡ Lord Hennessy118¡ unhurried, no threat 7
03Oct25 RP7 ft 5Kº^ :22¶¹ :45¼¿ 1:04¹¸ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 65 19-47 7 6 6¼¡ 6¹£ 7½¢ 6¶¶ Rivera S 124 bL 30.10 Ore Mine124¨μ Nightnthequarter124» Perfect Prankster124¶ angled in, no threat, 8
02Sep25 Ind3 ft 5K¹^ :22¼¶ :45»¿ 1:05¹¶ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 30-40 2 5 5»¡ 6¾¡ 6¶^ 6¶º£ Ulloa A P 122 bL 28.50 Strato122£ Three Echoes119¡ Galpin Sunday118º wbmp,through early 7
08Aug25 Ind3 ft 6f¹» :21¾¸ :44¸¾ 1:09»½ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 73-65 3 5 4¸ 5¼ 5½¡ 5¿ Achard A 122 bL 7.00 Conference Calling115º¡ Farley Hall118¶£ Vehemently118¸¡wstbm badly,rail,faded 7
Workout(s): a19 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :49.0h 1/5 13 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :48.2h 2/7 22 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :49.2h 36/102 8 Jan 26 Wrd 4F wf :50.3h 3/4

6
8-5 Black

Mighty Message 66 (L)
Ch.g.5 Goldencents - Giant Review by Giant's Causeway, KY
Pink, Black 2 Horsehead in Black Circle, White Diamonds on Sleeves

64 $7,500 Own: Two Dames Racing
Trn: Ike Green (3-1-1-1)

LARREN DELORME (42-3-6-6) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $581 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $2,816
2025: 13 0 1 3 $16,382 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 2 $90,630
Life: 25 2 2 5 $154,955 Distance: 10 0 1 4 $26,378

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Feb26 OP6 ft 1m¼^ :47»½ 1:12¶» 1:37¼½ 4g Clm 24000nw3/L 69 77-61 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 7½ 9¶º 9¶¿¡ Fuenmayor L 114½ bL 38.50 Shepherd124¶£ Lear121¨© Barricade116¹ wbump st, vied2p, yield 9
13Feb26 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :21¾¹ :45¹¾ 1:10»¶ 4g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L 69 95-62 5 2 2«¬ 7¹¢ 8¶^ 8¶¶£ Hernandez I 119 bL 67.30 Ravin's Town119«¬ Ben Franklin119¡ Fifth Avenue121¸ wbump st, 2p, gave way 11
28Dec25 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22^¼ :45¾½ 1:11¹½ 3g Clm 10000cnd 69 88-61 5 1 2«¬ 3¡ 6º¢ 8¾ Saez L 119 bL 4.90 Rocketeightyeight119¨© Ravin's Town112¶ It's Bobs Business119¶¢ pressd inside,gave way 10
12Dec25 OP4 ft 6f¾^ :22º^ :46¶¸ 1:10»» 3g Clm 10000cnd 67 79-79 5 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 3¸ 4¹£ Hernandez I 119 bL 15.40 Jackman119¸£ Ben Franklin119£ Ravin's Town114¨μ 2p,weaknd when headed 10
04Nov25 Zia3 ft 6Kº^ :22½¸ :44½¼ 1:15¼º 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 68 60-72 3 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¡ 2¸¢ Vazquez R A 121 bL *2.10 Touch Of Glam122¸¢ Mighty Message121¶¡ Vols121¡ led,2p,caught,chs on 7
25Oct25 RP4 mysu 1m»^ :47¶º 1:12^¿ 1:39¼¶ 3g Clm 30000nw3/L-w 66 93-50 6 3¶ 3¶ 5¸¡ 6¾¡ 6¶½£ Vazquez R A 122 bL 5.80 Hot Gunner120¶¡ Stoney Brick Road122º¢ Devil's Mischief122¡ well placed, 3w, tired 6
22Jun25 LS5 fm p¸^ 7K¼^ :23¹½ :46¼½ 1:28¿^ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 104-82 3 1 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1¡ 4¸¡ Juarez, Jr. A J 124 bL 4.40 1027 For A Laugh124¶¢ Sponge Bath124£ Gabarra124¡ 3-w 2nd, weakened late 10
07Jun25 LS10 fm p 1m¼¸ :45¼¿ 1:09¿¼ 1:35»¸ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 118-84 6 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¶ 3£ Juarez, Jr. A J 124 bL 10.90 1047 Mr Jaws119¡ Ain't That a Kick124¨μ Mighty Message124¶¡ 3-w 2nd, weakened late 9
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :51.2b 79/99 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :49.4b 64/195

7
5-1 Orange

Boca Guy 63 (L)
Ch.g.8 Shackleford - Our Julia by Value Plus, KY
Royal Blue, White "L/K" in White Diamond Frame, White Collar, Royal Blue Cuffs on White Sleeves

61 $7,500 Own: Corey Douglas and LanK Racing LLC
Trn: Lyle D. Johnston (4-1-1-2)

TRAVIS CUNNINGHAM (23-2-1-2) 126

2026: 2 0 0 2 $2,794 Turf: 15 2 0 1 $32,828
2025: 6 0 0 1 $4,900 Off (Dirt): 2 0 2 0 $8,600
Life: 42 2 4 6 $65,515 Distance: 22 0 0 4 $14,789

Track: 2 0 0 2 $2,794
16Feb26 Wrd8 ft 1m¼º :49^¸ 1:14¹º 1:39¼» 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 61 42-73 7 7º£ 7¹¢ 4º¡ 3» 3¼¢ Pusac A 126 bfL 12.50 Mr Oklahoma126»£ Chi Town Road126¡ Boca Guy126¶^£ 5-w 1st,ins 2nd,even 10
20Jan26 Wrd4 ft 1m¼º :49¿» 1:15¶¶ 1:41¹º 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 59 27-55 5 3¶ 3¨μ 4¸¢ 5¶¢ 3¸¡ Triana, Jr. A 126 bfL 8.60 Aspiring Comedian121£ Franchuchie126¶£ Boca Guy126¶¢ chase,4-5p,kept on 6
01Nov25 GP10 ft o 1B¼^ :46¿» 1:11º¶ 1:42¸¹ 3g Clm 8000cnd 62 73-60 6 10¼£ 10½ 7½¢ 7½¡ 6¶» Morelos J E 124 bL 43.30 Venezuelan Hope120¸ Lookin for Roses124¹ Stone Cold Flex120¶¢ asked 3-4w,no threat 10
31Aug25 Mth4 ft 1m¼º :48^^ 1:12¿¹ 1:40»¹ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)nw3/L 63-55 3 5º 5»¡ 6¿¡ 6¾¡ 5¿£ Batista J A 121 bL 8.10 Crypto Man121¸£ King Freud124£ Hatmaker Gizmo114¼ inside, belatedly 8
15Aug25 Mth7 fm p¹¼ 1B¸¼^ :50¸º 1:15»¸ 1:46¿¿ 3g Clm 14000 (16-14)nw3/L 75-79 9 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 4£ 7¹¢ Aguilar J 119 bL 51.20 Bramble Blaze121¶¡ Lake Chapala124¨μ Earl of Dassel121¨μ 3w early, vied, tired 9
05Jul25 Mth3 ft 1m¼º :47º½ 1:11¿º 1:39»¶ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)nw3/L 68-63 1 6º£ 6º¢ 5¼ 5¼¢ 3º¡ Jara F 121 bfL 26.80 Jades Jay121¸¡ Get Like Mike121¸ Boca Guy121¸£ came wide, mild rally 6
31May25 Mth5 ft 1m¼º :47¹¸ 1:11¿» 1:36¿^ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 72-70 2 3¶¡ 3¸ 5¹ 5»¡ 5¶¸¡ Lopez P 124 bfL 13.80 English Painter124º¡ Get Like Mike124¸¡ Crazy Legs Hirsch124¹ stalked, tired 5
17May25 Mth9 ft 1m¼º :48¹^ 1:13º» 1:39¿¿ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)nw3/L 63-64 1 6¹ 5¸¡ 6º¢ 6»¢ 5» Castillo I 121 bL 25.90 Likebelivingnmagic121¡ Gun Right121¡ Midnight Onyx124¶ between foes, tired 7
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 Wrd 5F ft 1:01.2h 1/1 28 Dec 25 Wrd 4F ft :51.0h 1/2 20 Dec 25 Wrd 4F ft :50.1h 2/2
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;ª - Oklahoma Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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WILL ROGERS DOWNS - "Commingle"



$2 Exacta / (.50) Trifecta / (.10) Superfecta / $2 Daily Double / (.50) Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / (.50) Pick 4 (Races 5-6-7-8)

5 Will Rogers Downs
Handicap County Chairman

$30,000

equibase.com/QR

Purse $30,000. A HANDICAP FOR THREE-YEAR-OLDS AND UPWARD. FREE NOMINATIONS CLOSED FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 27, WITH TWELVE (12). WEIGHTS WERE RELEASED
MONDAY, MARCH 2. NO ENTRY FEE. STARTERS TO BE NAMED BY USUAL TIME OF CLOSING. SUPPLEMENTAL NOMINEES WILL BE WEIGHTED AT TIME OF ENTRY.
PREFERENCE WILL BE GIVEN TO HIGHWEIGHTS. EQUAL WEIGHT PREFERENCE WILL BE DETERMINED BY TOTAL EARNINGS IN 2025-26. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

That's Something 69ª (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.9 Read the Footnotes - Cherokee Princess by Concern, OK
Black, Silver Framed Red Cross, Black and Red Halved Sleeves

71 Own: Steve F. Williams
Trn: Owner (49-8-4-8)

ANGEL O. STANLEY (62-10-6-10) 118

2026: 2 1 0 0 $7,820 Turf: 3 1 1 0 $36,632
2025: 11 3 1 0 $49,407 Off (Dirt): 7 1 2 0 $35,904
Life: 48 11 8 0 $333,166 Distance: 22 8 4 0 $140,313

Track: 11 6 1 0 $76,312
09Feb26 Wrd7 ft 1m¼º :48¶¾ 1:13¿¶ 1:40¼¶ 4g Clm 5000-c 65 78-82 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¸ Pusac A 122 hL 2.30 Tht's Something122¸ Aspiring Comedian122¶£ Hamazing Wisdom120¸£ ins foe-2p,shk clr3/16 8

Claimed by Williams Steve F. from Chleborad Lynn for $5,000, Chleborad Lynn - Trainer
01Jan26 OP4 ft 1m¼^ :47¼¾ 1:13¹¿ 1:39¾¸ 4g Clm 12500 69 45-38 9 11¶¸ 12¶^ 11¾¡ 10¶¹ 10¸¹£ Triana, Jr. A 124 hL 72.50 J T's Imagination121¸¡ Hoodlum121¶ Gasoline118¸¢wstep slow,std'd 7/8, 12
04Dec25 RP5 ft 1m»^ :49¶½ 1:14^» 1:39½¿ 3g lClm 20000 65 54-86 5 8¹¢ 8¹¢ 8¶¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ Triana, Jr. A 120 hfL 36.20 That's Something120«¬ Okie Smoke122«¬ Storms Last120«¬ 3w, split 4w, in time 9
17Oct25 RP2 ft 7f»^ :22º¶ :44½^ 1:22¼¼ 3g lShp 10000 74 98-52 9 1 4¨μ 5¸¢ 12¶º 12¸¸£ Goncalves L D 120 hfL 7.70 Big Muckity120½ Bobwhite Bobby121¶£ Storms Last121¶ 4w, hard used, stopped 12
22Sep25 Prm11 ft 1m¸½ :47¿¿ 1:12¿¹ 1:38»½ 3g Clm 15000cnd 73-68 4 2¶ 2¶ 3¨μ 3¡ 4¾¡ Bacon T W 121 hfBL 7.70 Forced Ranking125¸¡ Secret Potion121¹ Nullarbor121¹ vied ins 2nd,weaknd 8
14Sep25 Prm9 ft 1m¸½ :48¶¸ 1:12½¾ 1:37¾¿ 3g Clm 12500cnd 63-78 1 1¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 2¨μ Bacon T W 123 fhBL 11.40 Succession122¨μ That's Something123«¬ Allo Enry116¨μ duel ins,led,game,edgd 6
16Aug25 Prm10 ft 1m¸½ :49¼» 1:14^¶ 1:38º¶ 3g Clm 15000cnd 28-65 4 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¶¢ 5¹¢ 4½¢ Triana, Jr. A 123 fhBL 5.90 Forced Ranking121¨μ Succession122¶¢ Action Seeker121»£ trck pace,bid 1/4p,wkn 6
22Jun25 Prm10 ft 1m¸½ :48º^ 1:13¶¾ 1:40¶» 3g Clm 12500cnd 75-71 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¶¡ Bacon T W 123 fhBL 2.70 Action Seeker125«¬ Ricky Bobby121¶¢ Drifter121«¬ duel gamely,wkn late 6
02Jun25 Prm1 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :48¶¶ 1:11¼^ 1:41¾¿ 4g Clm 25000cnd 73-75 3 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 4½¡ Birzer A 126 fBL 7.60 Happy Strike123º£ Vivir Con Alegria120£ Drifter120¸ vied btw-2wd,wkn 1/8p 5
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 Wrd 4F ft :48.2h 8/34 4 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :52.1h 14/19 22 Jan 26 Wrd 5F ft 1:04.2h 7/8

2
5-1 White

Bourbon Life 77 (L)
B.g.5 Oscar Performance - Vita Bella by Super Saver, KY
White, Red ''SSS'', Red Diamond Stripes on Sleeves

81 Own: Jimmy R. Skinner
Trn: Scott Dale Corderman (42-7-4-10)

DAVID CABRERA (85-24-13-15) 120

2026: 3 1 1 1 $20,827 Turf: 12 4 1 1 $55,105
2025: 13 2 2 0 $34,920 Off (Dirt): 4 2 2 0 $28,900
Life: 32 7 5 4 $122,152 Distance: 10 1 2 1 $29,141

Track: 3 1 1 1 $20,827
23Feb26 Wrd8 ft 1m¼º :47¾» 1:13¼½ 1:40»» 3g Alw 26000nw1/x 73 26-83 1 7¶¸ 7¶½ 6¶^ 4º¡ 1¶£ Cabrera D 126 bL 2.40 Bourbon Life126¶£ Charming Tiger126¶ Missing Code126¸¡ 6w1/4,furious rally up 7
02Feb26 Wrd6 ft 6f»» :22º¼ :45½¶ 1:11º¸ 3g Alw 26000nw1/x 73 ---76 3 8 8¶º 7¶¹ 7¿£ 3»£ Cabrera D 126 bL 21.20 Vale126»¡ Guapo126¨μ Bourbon Life126¨μ trailed, rallied ins 8
12Jan26 Wrd6 ft 1m¼º :47º¶ 1:12¸¸ 1:38¸¸ 4g Clm 5000-c 70 54-83 5 5¼¡ 5» 3¹ 3¹ 2¡ Triana, Jr. A 122 bL *2.40 Absaroka120¡ Bourbon Life122½£ R Doc115º rail1/4,4p lane,ran pn 9

Claimed by Skinner Jimmy R. from Conforti John for $5,000, Hernandez Armando - Trainer
12Dec25 OP6 ft 1N¼^ :47^¾ 1:12¶º 1:50^¿ 3g Str 12500cnd 75 61-71 5 10¶¾ 10¶¸ 11¾¡ 11¶¼ 11¸¹£ Wales T 122 bL 79.50 Money Run122¹¢ Keen Cat120»¡ D Day Reunion120» no factor 12
02Nov25 Haw8 fm p 7K»¸ :22^¸ :45º¾ 1:30¶^ 3g Clm 17500 76 68-81 10 7 8¶» 8¶¾ 7¼£ 5¹¢ Colon L H 122 bL *2.30 Caught Off Guard122«¬ Tahoe Run122¶¡ Cliff Diver122¶¢ near back,steady effrt 10
19Oct25 Haw4 gd 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :46»¶ 1:10¾¾ 1:41¼¸ 3g Alw 33000nw1$/x 77 76-89 8 8¾£ 7¾¢ 6º£ 5¸¡ 2¹ Colon L H 122 bL 5.10 American Cause122¹ Bourbon Life122¨μ Lemon Drop Shot122¸¡ 4w,trkd,bid3/8,up 2nd 8
09Oct25 Haw8 gd p¶^ 1m¶^^ :49¿¿ 1:15¶¸ 1:40»^ 3g Clm 17500 77 58-91 1 8»¢ 7º£ 8º¢ 6¶¡ 6¸¢ Centeno A 122 bL 5.00 Hard to Fathom122¨© Woodcock Flight122£ Even the Wind122¡ wrail bid, lacked path 8
21Sep25 Haw8 gd p¸^ 7K¿^ :22¾½ :46¹º 1:30^^ 3g Clm 20000 22-85 4 7 9¶º 9¶¸ 6¼ 2¶¡* Centeno A 122 bL 19.70 Hard to Fathom122¶¡ Bourbon Life122¨μ Towering Storm122¶ 4w1/8,rallied late,PL1st 9
06Sep25 Prm9 ft 1Bº¸ :49¼¸ 1:13½¾ 1:44¿¶ 3g Str 8000 28-72 2 5»¡ 5½ 5¼ 5¾ 5¾¢ Bacon T W 124 bBL 4.90 Shotshell124¨μ Contact Tracing120º¢ Category Ten124¹ urged far tn,no bid 6
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:01.1b 2/23

3
3-1 Blue

No Trouble 81 (L)
B.g.5 World of Trouble - Philadelphia Gold by Touch Gold, KY
Blue, Gold Diamond "C", Gold Chevron and Diamond on Sleeves

83 Own: Blue and Gold Racing
Trn: Scott E. Young (59-15-12-8)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (48-10-11-14) 120

2026: 1 0 1 0 $5,940 Turf: 7 2 2 0 $29,072
2025: 11 4 3 1 $76,519 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $19,800
Life: 21 5 6 1 $143,215 Distance: 9 3 3 1 $65,639

Track: 1 0 1 0 $5,940
09Feb26 Wrd8 ft 1m¼º :47¼¶ 1:11¾½ 1:38^¸ 3g Hcp 30000 75 82-97 1 3¹ 3¸ 3º¡ 3»¡ 2¼¡ Cabrera D 120 bL 5.70 Classy Empire124¼¡ No Trouble120¶¢ Without a Trace124¾£ ins,3p3/16,edged place 8
19Dec25 RP3 ft 1m»^ :49»^ 1:14^¹ 1:40¶^ 3g Clm 20000 75 52-79 2 4¸ 4¸ 3¸ 2¶¡ 2¹¡ Wethey Jr. F 120 bL 1.90 Okie Smoke121¹¡ No Trouble120¶¡ Vietnam Victory120¶£ stalk, 2w, 2nd best 5
28Nov25 RP8 ft 1m»^ :47¾¾ 1:11¹^ 1:37¼» 3g Aoc 35000nw2/x 75 70-75 1 3¸ 3¸ 4º 5¶¶ 5¶¶¡ Triana, Jr. A 124 bL 31.20 Spoiler124¶¢ Carbone124¹ Battle Strike124»¢ chased inside, used up 7
07Nov25 RP1 fm p 7Kº^ :23¿¶ :47º¹ 1:29¿¼ 3g Str 20000cnd 73 97-96 1 4 3¶ 4¶¢ 2«¬ 2¡ Wethey Jr. F 120 bL 4.90 Trevaggio116¡ No Trouble120¡ Ti Caillou120£ stalk inside,outfinish 7
02Oct25 RP8 ft 1B»^ :48¼¹ 1:12¸¿ 1:43¹^ 3g Alw 40000nw2/x 76 61-76 2 4¶¢ 3¡ 3¡ 4½ 4¶¸ Elliott S 120 bL 4.90 Ze'bul124¹£ Go Go Boss118¼£ Imperial Gun120¶¡ vied 2w, gave way 4
15Aug25 RP3 ft 1m»^ :48»º 1:13¶¾ 1:38¾¸ 3g Clm 20000-c 65-90 6 3¹ 4¸ 1«¬ 1¹ 1¼ Wethey Jr. F 122 bL 6.70 1097 No Trouble122¼ Vivir Con Alegria122«¬ Sharp Spark120¸ well-handled,drew off 7

Claimed by Blue and Gold Racing from Volk F. Jim for $20,000, Cappellucci Dick - Trainer
06Jul25 LS7 gd 1m¹¶ :47»¹ 1:12¼^ 1:39¼¿ 3g Alw 33500nw1/x 73-94 10 8¶^ 9¾¡ 8¼¡ 7¸ 1¸¡ Diaz R 124 bL 7.70 1088 No Trouble124¸¡ Mintastic120¡ Doc Higgins124¶£wpause 3/8,shft 5w,surg 10
24May25 LS9 fm p 7K¼^ :23¶¾ :46¼¸ 1:28»» 3g Alw 33500nw1/x 26-46 3 7 12¶¹ 10¸¶ 10¸½ 10¸¾¡ Vazquez R A 124 bL 7.50 1025 Excaping the Blues122¶£ Last Attack124¶¢ Moon Cat122¶¢ wcarried out 1st turn 12
25Apr25 LS8 ft u 1m¹¶ :47¹¿ 1:12^¹ 1:38»º 3g Alw 33500nw1/x 68-87 1 6½ 6¿¡ 6¶^ 4¶¶ 3¾ Gonzalez E 124 bL 10.10 1067 Saltwater Cowboy124º¢ Tx Code124¹£ No Trouble124¸ 5-w 2nd, along for 3rd 8
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :50.2h 64/102 13 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :49.2h 21/46

4
5-1 Yellow

Okie Smoke 78ª (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Caleb's Posse - Okie Smokey by Cavvy, OK
Red, Silver "JP" in Silver Horseshoe, Red Stars on Silver Sleeves

82 Own: Juan Padilla
Trn: Owner (24-3-4-4)

TRAVIS CUNNINGHAM (23-2-1-2) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $3,594
2025: 11 2 2 3 $56,972 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 26 7 2 6 $180,297 Distance: 9 3 1 2 $83,882

Track: 8 5 0 2 $105,767
19Dec25 RP3 ft 1m»^ :49»^ 1:14^¹ 1:40¶^ 3g Clm 25000 77 56-84 4 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 1¶¡ 1¹¡ Cunningham T 121 bL *1.90 Okie Smoke121¹¡ No Trouble120¶¡ Vietnam Victory120¶£ pressed, 2w, driving 5
04Dec25 RP5 ft 1m»^ :49¶½ 1:14^» 1:39½¿ 3g lClm 20000 73 63-86 1 3¸ 3¡ 3¨μ 4¨μ 2«¬ Cunningham T 122 bL 5.90 That's Something120«¬ Okie Smoke122«¬ Storms Last120«¬ stalk inside,outfinish 9
08Nov25 RP7 ft 6f»^ :22º» :45¼¿ 1:10»» 3g lClm 20000 75 48-79 9 8 8¹£ 6»¢ 6º£ 6º£ Cunningham T 122 bL 3.40 Big Muckity124¡ Legacy Account120«¬ Soul Sacrifice120¡ 4 wide turn, no threat 9
17Oct25 RP9 ft 1B»^ :47½¼ 1:11º¹ 1:43¶¶ 3g lStk - OkClscCpH - 175k 74 80-82 5 6»£ 6¸£ 9¶^ 7¶^ 7¶»¡ Cunningham T 121 bL 60.30 Mister Omaha125¿£ Winters Lion120¡ Number One Dude122¶¡ settled, 3w, no threat 9
27Sep25 RP3 ft 6f»^ :21¾½ :44¾½ 1:10¹º 3g lStr 30000cnd 71 45-84 5 6 6½ 6¼¢ 2¶¡ 2¸ Cunningham T 122 bL 3.90 Connors Outlaw120¸ Okie Smoke122» Tzedakah117¶£ settled, 3w, gaining, 6
13Sep25 RP10 fm p 5fº^ :21»^ :44º½ :56¹^ 3g lClm 30000 71-93 8 7 7»£ 7»¡ 4¸¡ 3¸ Cunningham T 122 bL 6.70 1150 Ooey Gooey Chewy120£ Twentyone N Change120¶¢ Okie Smoke122¶¡ back,rail bid, up show 8
16Jul25 Fmt7 ft 1m¹» 1:41¼½ 3g Hcp 19250 ---73 5 5¶£ 3¶ 4¨μ 4¶¡ 4¹¢ Rodriguez L R 125 bhL *1.40 Blessed Vision123£ Patriotic Duty118¡ R Doc122¸ 3w bid 1/4, weakened 7
26Jun25 Fmt7 ft 6K¶» 1:19¼¹ 3g Alw 19250 ---67 3 5 6¹£ 5º 3½ 3¿£ Cunningham T 125 bhL 3.90 Mister Wayside122¹¢ Stage Left122¼¡ Okie Smoke125¹£ mild rally, best rest 7
05May25 Wrd7 ft 1m¼º :46º¶ 1:11¶^ 1:37¸^ 3g lHcp 50000 80-94 7 4¹ 4» 5¸ 3¸ 4¹ Triana, Jr. A 120 bhL 7.90 Ghost Hero124¶ C W Prize125¶£ Inca Empire124¨μ 3-4w,5w uppr,no kick 8
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 Wrd 4F ft :50.0h 22/34 24 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :51.1h 32/45 17 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :48.1h 8/41 22 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :50.0h 53/102

5
8-5 Green

C W Prize 83ª (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Code West - M B Prize by Pure Prize, OK
Gold, Gold "H3R" Brand in Navy Ball on Back, Navy Cuffs, Collar and Epaulettes

90 Own: Bryan Hawk
Trn: Joe S. Offolter (32-6-4-8)

RICHARD E. ERAMIA (54-4-9-5) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,635
2025: 9 4 2 1 $132,787 Off (Dirt): 4 0 2 2 $26,983
Life: 24 11 5 5 $369,213 Distance: 5 1 2 2 $52,993

Track: 8 3 2 3 $109,637
20Dec25 RP11 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :48¾¾ 1:13º¶ 1:43¸¶ 3g Stk - JAHawkMemB - 75k 85 80-93 5 2¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 3¸£ Eramia R E 124 9.70 Ze'bul120£ Presidential120¸ C W Prize124¶ press 2w, led, weaken 7
05Dec25 RP8 ft 1m»^ :49¶¼ 1:14½º 1:40^¾ 3g Alw 42000cnd 83 69-89 7 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¸ 1¸ Eramia R E 122 L 2.30 C W Prize122¸ Mazuma122¶£ Imperial Gun122¶£ stalked, 2w, driving 7
07Nov25 RP8 ft 6Kº^ :21½¹ :44º^ 1:17^½ 3g lStk - SlvrGblnH - 50k 83 93-87 1 6 6¶£ 7¹ 2¶ 1¶ Eramia R E 120 L *2.30 C W Prize120¶ Missin Hollywood120¶ Salt Creek Kid121¹ rallied, 3w, driving 8
17Oct25 RP8 ft 6f»^ :21ºº :44ºº 1:10¼^ 3g lStk - OkClSprntB - 130k 85 46-67 7 8 7¿¢ 8¼¢ 6½¡ 6½ Eramia R E 124 2.20 Breakable Code122¨μ Connors Outlaw122¸£nSalt Creek Kid118«¬ mild rally inside 10
23Aug25 RP5 fm p¸^ *7Kº^ :25¸½ :48¿½ 1:29½^ 3g lAlw 44000 71-86 6 5 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¸ 4¹¡ Eramia R E 120 L 9.10 1143 Excaping the Blues122«¬ Number One Dude121¸¡ Tap the Dot120¶ wtrk2w,loomd1/8,wknd 6
05May25 Wrd7 ft 1m¼º :46º¶ 1:11¶^ 1:37¸^ 3g lHcp 50000 90-97 2 2¶¡ 2¸ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ Eramia R E 125 L *1.20 Ghost Hero124¶ C W Prize125¶£ Inca Empire124¨μ 2-3w,bid,duel,denied 8
15Apr25 Wrd8 ft 6f»» :22^¼ :45ºº 1:11¶» 3g Stk - HghlndIceB - 50k 80-88 5 2 3¸ 3¶ 1¶¡ 1¡ Eramia R E 126 2.10 C W Prize126¡ Blue Light120¶¢ Stage Left120¡ 4w1/4,held on driving 5
25Mar25 Wrd7 ft 6f»» :22º¼ :45¾» 1:11¶¶ 3g lStk - TRAOClSp - 55k 83-98 3 2 2¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1¸ Eramia R E 123 *.80 C W Prize123¸ Mortify120¶ Legacy Account120¶¢ 2wbtw,4p3/16,clrd,held 7
04Mar25 Wrd5 sys 6f»» :21¼¸ :43¿¶ 1:09¸¾ 3g Alw 30000cnd 79-95 1 2 2¸¡ 2¸ 2¸ 2¶¡ Eramia R E 125 L *.60 Order of Merit122¶¡ C W Prize125º Tommyhawk122¶¡ stalk4-5p,chase winner 5
Workout(s): a28 Feb 26 Wrd 5F ft 1:01.0h 1/4 17 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :50.0h 26/41 10 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :49.2h 8/33 4 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :49.3h 6/19

6
4-1 Black

Soul Sacrifice 77ª (L)
B.g.6 Home of the Brave - Dulces Suenos by Super Saver, OK
Red, Green 'S' in Green Circle Frame, Red Chevrons and Cuffs on Green Sleeves

84 Own: Adco Farms, LLC and Surber Racing, LLC
Trn: J. Alan Williams (16-0-7-2)

LEANDRO D. GONCALVES (54-11-9-8) 120

2026: 1 1 0 0 $10,740 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,707
2025: 11 1 1 3 $36,050 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $30,000
Life: 29 8 1 4 $173,669 Distance: 8 2 0 1 $58,225

Track: 1 1 0 0 $10,740
09Feb26 Wrd2 ft 6f»» :22¼¶ :45¾¹ 1:11¼¶ 4g Clm 10000 (10-7.5)-c 76 56-84 4 5 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 1«¬ 1¹£ Goncalves L D 125 hfL 1.80 Soul Sacrifice125¹£ Order of Merit122¶£ Multiple Opinions125¼¡ 4-3p,bid 3/16,cleared 6

Claimed by Adco Farms, LLC and Surber Racing, LLC from Witt Ernie for $10,000, Hale James Victor - Trainer
20Dec25 RP5 ft 6f»^ :22¼¾ :46¹½ 1:11»º 3g lClm 10000cnd-c 77 56-89 3 5 4¹ 3¡ 2«¬ 1º¢ Alvarez J L 120 fL *1.20 Soul Sacrifice120º¢ Mister Wayside120£ Inca Empire120¹ stalk, slip thru, best 10

Claimed by Witt Ernie from Abney, Sherry and Cartmill, Troy for $10,000, Martin Steve - Trainer
04Dec25 RP5 ft 1m»^ :49¶½ 1:14^» 1:39½¿ 3g lClm 20000 76 59-79 4 4¸ 4¶¡ 5£ 6¸£ 6º¢ Alvarez J L 120 fL 3.40 That's Something120«¬ Okie Smoke122«¬ Storms Last120«¬ chased, 2w, faltered 9
08Nov25 RP7 ft 6f»^ :22º» :45¼¿ 1:10»» 3g lClm 20000 75 53-88 2 4 5¹ 5¹£ 4£ 3¡ Alvarez J L 120 fL 5.00 Big Muckity124¡ Legacy Account120«¬ Soul Sacrifice120¡ inside,bid, empty late 9
17Oct25 RP9 ft 1B»^ :47½¼ 1:11º¹ 1:43¶¶ 3g lStk - OkClscCpH - 175k 73 84-87 4 5¹£ 4¶¡ 4¹¡ 5¾ 5¶¸¢ Alvarez J L 120 fL 62.20 Mister Omaha125¿£ Winters Lion120¡ Number One Dude122¶¡ stalk, 3w, faltered 9
27Sep25 RP2 ft 6Kº^ :22»» :45º½ 1:15½¸ 3g Clm 25000nw2/9m 69 54-82 3 6 5¶£ 4¸¡ 2» 2½¢ Alvarez J L 122 fL 8.20 Prayforpeace122½¢ Soul Sacrifice122¶£ Team Gormley122£ chased, bid no match 8
13Sep25 RP1 fm p 1mº^ :48¹½ 1:12^^ 1:36¸¿ 3g lStr 20000cnd 69-85 5 4¸¡ 5¸¡ 5¹¢ 4¸¡ 4¹¢ Alvarez J L 120 fL 9.50 1118 Red Mountain120¶¢ Big Muckity120¶¢ Magna Tap120£ mild bid, improved 7
14Aug25 RP8 ft 6Kº^ :22»^ :45¸» 1:16¿¹ 3g lAlw 44000 35-68 2 6 6»¡ 6½¢ 5»¡ 5¾£ Wiseman I 120 fL 17.80 1114 Missin Hollywood120¹¡ Mister Wayside122¶ Salt Creek Kid120¹¢ evenly, no threat, 7
17Jul25 Fmt9 ft 6K¶» 1:19¸¼ 3g lStk - Route66 - 45k ---81 2 4 2«¬ 2¸ 3¸¡ 3º Wiseman I 126 L 6.80 Mister Wayside126¸¡ Red Mountain126¶¡ Soul Sacrifice126£ askd,early bid,savd3rd 7
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Stc 4F ft :52.4b 4/4
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;ª - Oklahoma Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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WILL ROGERS DOWNS - "Commingle"



$2 Exacta / (.50) Trifecta / (.10) Superfecta / $2 Daily Double / (.50) Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8)

6 Will Rogers Downs
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $18,000. (Plus $3,600 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Four Year Olds and Upward. Weight, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 9 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming
Price $10,000, if for $7,500, allowed 2 lbs. (Maiden And Claiming Races For $5,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Favorite Outlaw 69 (L)
B.g.7 Maclean's Music - Coco Belle by Storm Boot, KY
Black and White Blocks, White "A" on Black Spade, Black Cuffs on White Sleeves

66 $10,000 Own: Juan Sergio Ramirez
Trn: Mike Abney (12-0-1-2)

RICHARD E. ERAMIA (54-4-9-5) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $200 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $6,294
2025: 11 0 1 2 $16,162 Off (Dirt): 6 1 1 0 $65,334
Life: 27 3 8 3 $367,303 Distance: 5 0 1 1 $13,487

Track: 2 0 0 0 $200
24Feb26 Wrd9 ft 5Kº» :22»^ :46^¿ 1:05¹¿ 4g Clm 5000 71 79-66 5 2 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 6º£ Cruz R 120 L 2.20 Sharp Lorenzo120¨μ Buckin Again121¶¢ Manny's Kat122¶¡ wpace,led late, wknd 11
13Jan26 Wrd6 ft 5f»» :21¹¿ :44¿º :57¹^ 4g Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 71 73-59 8 8 6¹¢ 6»¢ 6»¢ 9¶¶¡ Sanchez O 122 L 16.10 Baseball Politics122¹¢ Mister Wayside122¶¡ Legacy Account122¹ outside,4p,empty 10
15Nov25 RP4 ft 6f»^ :21¾¿ :44½¼ 1:08½¾ 3g Clm 10000cnd 72 73-52 1 4 2¹ 4º 5¿¡ 5¸¶£ Cabrera D 125 hfL 6.70 Get Her Number125¾¢ Runhappy d'Oro125»£ Bling Mountain125»¢ chased inside, used up 7
06Nov25 RP3 ft 6f»^ :22º¿ :45½^ 1:10¸¹ 3g Str 10000cnd 70 63-78 2 3 2«¬ 3¨μ 4¸¢ 4¹¡ Alvarez J L 120 hfL 7.00 Classic Moment120¨© Wind of Change122¸¡ Drinks At the Club120¶ duel inside, weakened 7
25Oct25 RP7 mys 5Kº^ :21»^ :44º¸ 1:02¼^ 3g Alw 42000cnd 71 83-56 7 3 4¶¢ 7¹£ 7¶¸ 7¶¾£ Sanchez O 122 hfL 43.10 Ryvit122¡ Second I D122¶£ Dean's List122¸¢ through early, 3 wide, 8
Workout(s): 6 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :48.0h 7/36 2 Jan 26 Wrd 3F ft :37.0h 1/1

2
12-1 White

Multiple Opinions 69 (L)
B.g.4 Instagrand - Hong Kong Helen by Palace Malice, KY
Blue, White 'Caster', White Diamond Hoop, Blue Diamonds on White Sleeves

69 $10,000 Own: Tom Julius
Trn: Boyd Caster (23-0-2-4)

LARREN DELORME (42-3-6-6) 122

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,743 Turf: 6 0 1 1 $7,627
2025: 13 2 2 2 $36,591 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $14,034
Life: 19 3 2 3 $54,618 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $5,434

Track: 2 0 0 1 $2,743
23Feb26 Wrd8 ft 1m¼º :47¾» 1:13¼½ 1:40»» 3g Alw 26000nw1/x 67 35-58 6 6½£ 6¶» 7¶¶ 6¶^ 5¶» Delorme L 126 fL 48.50 Bourbon Life126¶£ Charming Tiger126¶ Missing Code126¸¡ slow start, no factor 7
09Feb26 Wrd2 ft 6f»» :22¼¶ :45¾¹ 1:11¼¶ 4g Clm 10000 (10-7.5) 71 29-72 1 4 6¼£ 6¶^ 3º 3»¡ Delorme L 125 fL 22.80 Soul Sacrifice125¹£ Order of Merit122¶£ Multiple Opinions125¼¡ ins-2w,rally willingly 6
10Dec25 RP9 ft 7f»^ :22¿¸ :45½¹ 1:24¾» 3g Clm 5000cnd-c 72 60-67 9 10 10¼ 9½£ 5»¡ 5¶¶¡ Wethey Jr. F 120 L 3.80 Tigers 'n Bears124¹£ Hamazing Wisdom124º£ Red Summerbird124¨© wclipped heels, 4w late 11

Claimed by Julius Tom from Parker Allen R. for $5,000, Young Scott E. - Trainer
20Nov25 RP7 sys 1m»^ :48»¹ 1:13½¼ 1:39¼½ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 74 61-71 1 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶¢ Wethey Jr. F 120 L 4.70 Multiple Opinions120¶¢ Cupid's Thunder119¹¡ Aspiring Comedian121¨μ duel inside, driving 6
18Oct25 RP1 ft u 1m»^ :48¹^ 1:13¶º 1:38½½ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 77 51-68 1 6º¡ 7¼£ 7¼£ 6»£ 5¶¸¢ Quinonez B 120 L 8.10 Sponge Bath122¼¡ He's a Striker119«¬ Maverama120¨μ inside, no menace 8
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :51.0h 80/102 28 Dec 25 RP 3F ft :38.1h 2/5

3
7-2 Blue

Clay's Black Opal 74 (L)
Blk.g.6 Not This Time - Indy Cheers by A.P. Indy, KY
Black, White "1/4 RACING", White Diamond Stripe on Black Left Sleeve, Black Diamond Stripe on White Right Sleeve

82 $10,000 Own: C. Dale Ledgess
Trn: Scott Dale Corderman (42-7-4-10)

DAVID CABRERA (85-24-13-15) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 2 0 1 $30,220
2025: 10 2 2 1 $33,153 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $6,012
Life: 34 10 4 3 $123,520 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $10,237

Track: 3 2 1 0 $27,656
11Oct25 RP4 ft 6f»^ :22»º :45»¹ 1:09¼½ 3g Str 5000cnd 76 57-80 1 4 3¶¡ 4¶£ 5»¢ 6¾¢ Diego I V 121 bL 12.80 Axton121¶¡ Ben Diesel121¹ Loco Luna124¡ inside turn, no menace 7
13Sep25 RP6 ft 6Kº^ :22¼^ :45¾¿ 1:17»^ 3g Str 5000cnd 87-81 7 1 2«¬ 3¨μ 5» 5¾£ Cabrera D 124 bL 3.60 1041 Cawkab124¹ Axton124¸£ Super Brady124£ vied 3w, tired 8
22Aug25 RP3 ft 5Kº^ :22¸¹ :46¶^ 1:05^¸ 3g Str 5000cnd 68-84 6 6 5¸¡ 5¹¡ 4¹ 3¸¡ Cabrera D 124 bL *1.30 1052 Grapnel124¸¢ Immelmann124¨μ Clay's Black Opal124¸¢w4w,made belated surge 7
08Aug25 Prm10 ft 6f¹^ :22¶^ :44¾^ 1:09¾¼ 4g SOC 5000 - N 87-78 1 5 2¶¡ 3¶ 3¹ 5» Roman K 125 bBL 7.90 Medicine Tail125£ Captivated Drama125¨μ You Vee Cee125¸¢ up clse,2wd tn,wkn str 7
28Jun25 Evd6 ft 5Kº» :22º^ :45º¿ 1:04¸º 3g SOC 5000 - N 61-84 5 5 4¸¡ 4¹ 4º 4» Nieves E 122 bL 13.10 Astrologysprotege121¶¡ Wise Anchor121¨μ Julia's Warrior122¹¢ chsd 3w, no threat 7
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 Wrd 4F ft :50.3h 27/34 24 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :52.3h 45/45 15 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :49.0h 4/11 5 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :50.0h 6/18

4
8-1 Yellow

Beau Day 71 (L)
Ch.g.6 Itsmyluckyday - Beaudacious Lady by Beau Genius, KY
Cream, Purple 'AE' in Circle on Back, Blue and Pink Stripes on Purple Sleeves

67 $10,000 Own: Gary V. James, Robert E. Lewis and Patrick E. Swan
Trn: Patrick E. Swan (15-3-1-1)

RONNIE HUCKABY (63-8-11-6) 120»

2026: 1 1 0 0 $7,560 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 2 0 1 $25,633 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $2,468
Life: 21 3 2 3 $45,519 Distance: 8 2 2 0 $29,450

Track: 3 2 0 1 $22,062
23Feb26 Wrd4 ft 6f»» :22¼¹ :46º¿ 1:12¼¸ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 70 74-72 2 1 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸ 1¸ Huckaby R 121» hL 6.80 Beau Day121¸ McMusic126¶¢ Stunning Bruno126¼£ vied ins1/4,resolute 9
28Nov25 RP5 ft 5Kº^ :21¿¸ :45¸¶ 1:04^º 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 68 78-67 4 2 1«¬ 3¶ 4¼¡ 4½¢ Triana, Jr. A 121 hL 7.10 Tresillian120¹¡ Turquoise Blue121¸¡ Devious Lover118¶¢ press inside, faltered 10
13Nov25 RP7 ft 5Kº^ :22^» :45»½ 1:03½¸ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 68 60-68 6 4 5¸¢ 4¶¡ 6¿¡ 6¿¡ Vazquez R A 122 hL 26.80 Autie122¸£ Ore Mine122¡ Charming Tiger118¸¢ 4w, used up, gave way, 8
24Oct25 RP4 sys 5Kº^ :21¿¼ :44¿¾ 1:03¸¸ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 67 73-70 4 1 1¶ 2«¬ 3»¡ 4¿¡ Wiseman I 121 hL 16.70 Berry Mischievous117¼¡ Ore Mine124¸¢ Dr. Soulfire121£ pace inside, gave way 9
11Oct25 RP7 ft 7f»^ :23¸¹ :45½º 1:22¾¹ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 65 71-77 2 1 1¶ 2«¬ 6»£ 6¶^ Wiseman I 122 hL 48.80 Parkway122¹¢ Devil's Mischief122º Rivetage122¡ pace inside, gave way, 8
Workout(s): a12 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :48.1h 1/6 5 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :48.4h 14/36

5
6-1 Green

Peppermint Candy 66 (L)
B.g.6 Candy Ride (ARG) - Mine for Keeps by Smart Strike, KY
Black, Pink "HL" on Back, Pink Cuffs

71 $7,500 Own: Haley Luneack
Trn: Alex T. Hartman (11-2-2-1)

LEANDRO D. GONCALVES (54-11-9-8) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 1 1 $18,383 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 2 $15,426
Life: 16 4 1 5 $82,432 Distance: 5 1 1 2 $30,902

Track: 7 1 0 3 $23,252
13Dec25 RP3 ft 5Kº^ :22¹¼ :46¹¸ 1:05¸^ 3g Clm 10000cnd 67 39-84 5 5 5¼¡ 5»¡ 4º¡ 2¸¢ Rivera S 122 L 4.00 Magic Castle122¸¢ Peppermint Candy122¡ Slick Country Boy122«¬ rear,bid3w,rally,luggd 6
26Jun25 Fmt7 ft 6K¶» 1:19¼¹ 3g Alw 19250 ---24 6 7 4¶£ 3¶¡ 6¶¸ 7¹^£ Kimes C 122 L 6.00 Mister Wayside122¹¢ Stage Left122¼¡ Okie Smoke125¹£ gave way after half 7
04Jun25 Fmt3 gd 6f¶» 1:13»¸ 3g Alw 17600nw2/x ---85 6 1 2«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 1º Kimes C 125 L *1.90 Peppermint Candy125º He's All Ears125» Pass Line125¨μ vied 3w,duel,shook clr 6
29Apr25 Wrd5 mys 5Kº» :21½¿ :44¾¾ 1:03½¶ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 52-85 6 6 8¼£ 8¼£ 3º¡ 3¸¡ Gonzalez E 120 L 12.10 Order of Merit122¶£ Stage Left122£ Peppermint Candy120¸¢ 5p,bid1/4,late gain 8
07Apr25 Wrd7 ft 6f»» :22½¿ :45¾» 1:10½^ 3g Alw 25000nw2/x 53-80 1 2 3¶ 5¶£ 4£ 4º¡ Goncalves L D 125 L 7.60 Missin Hollywood125¡ Clay's Black Opal125¶ Red Dirt Rich125¹ inside,no final kick 7
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 Wrd 5F ft 1:04.1h 4/4 22 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :49.4h 46/102 12 Jan 26 Wrd 3F ft :39.4h 6/8

6
3-1 Black

Order of Merit 75 (L)
Gr/ro.g.7 Honor Code - Silky Serenade by Unbridled's Song, KY
White, Red "OAC", Red Stripe on Sleeves

82 $10,000 Own: Orin A. Chain Revocable Living Trust
Trn: Mark W. Buehrer (41-7-6-3)

RENE DIAZ (9-2-1-1) 122

2026: 2 0 1 0 $3,680 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $7,601
2025: 5 2 0 0 $37,998 Off (Dirt): 6 4 0 2 $59,083
Life: 27 7 3 5 $143,489 Distance: 8 4 1 2 $67,354

Track: 5 2 1 0 $38,018
09Feb26 Wrd2 ft 6f»» :22¼¶ :45¾¹ 1:11¼¶ 4g Clm 10000 (10-7.5) 78 74-76 2 2 1«¬ 1¶¡ 2«¬ 2¹£ Triana, Jr. A 122 bfL *1.10 Soul Sacrifice125¹£ Order of Merit122¶£ Multiple Opinions125¼¡ ins foe-2p, bested 1/8 6
13Jan26 Wrd6 ft 5f»» :21¹¿ :44¿º :57¹^ 4g Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 78 69-66 2 4 7¹£ 7½¢ 7½¢ 8¾£ Wiseman I 122 bfL 4.90 Baseball Politics122¹¢ Mister Wayside122¶¡ Legacy Account122¹ btwn,2p,no kick 10
08Aug25 RP8 fm p 5fº^ :21»¼ :44¹º :56¶½ 3g Alw 44000 104-92 4 2 2¸ 2¶¡ 4¹¡ 4½ Cunningham T 121 bL 13.60 1251 Dark Afternoon120¸ Jackman's Ride124¹¡ Prince Lancelot120¶¡ chased, weakened 5
14Jun25 LS6 fm p¸^ 5fº¼ :21¼¼ :44^¹ :56¶¶ 3g Aoc 30000nw2/x 77-92 7 8 9º¢ 9¼£ 7º¡ 5¹ Manrrique F J 122 bL 14.40 1271 Bye120¶¡ Executive Power120¨μ Available Star120«¬ between, no rally 10
29Apr25 Wrd5 mys 5Kº» :21½¿ :44¾¾ 1:03½¶ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 97-91 1 5 1¡ 1¶¡ 1º 1¶£ Triana, Jr. A 122 bfL *1.00 Order of Merit122¶£ Stage Left122£ Peppermint Candy120¸¢ track,svd gnd,kick clr 8
Workout(s): 5 Jan 26 Rde 3F ft :38.1b 1/1 a22 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :49.0h 1/14 13 Dec 25 RP 3F ft :39.1h 23/31

7
4-1 Orange

Knicks Story 70 (L)
B.h.6 Bernardini - Story Untold by Old Fashioned, KY
Orange

80 $10,000 Own: Floyd Parnell
Trn: Tim Dixon (18-1-4-2)

CURTIS KIMES (52-2-6-5) 122

2026: 3 2 0 0 $16,335 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 1 0 $19,536 Off (Dirt): 6 1 1 0 $24,522
Life: 24 6 4 1 $109,690 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $937

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Feb26 Ded7 ft 7f¶» :24¼º :49¼» 1:26¼¿ 4g Clm 4000-c 66 52-91 1 2 1¡ 1¶¡ 1½ 1¿ Roman K 124 bL *.70 Knicks Story124¿ High Prince124¸¢ Dried Pepper122£ set pace, going away 7

Claimed by Parnell Floyd from End Zone Athletics, Inc. for $4,000, Ramirez-Rodriguez Abel - Trainer
30Jan26 Ded5 ft 7f¶» :23¾» :47¾½ 1:26¼¿ 4g Clm 5000nw1/6m 68 82-89 6 6 1¡ 1¶ 1º 1½¢ Roman K 120 bL *2.00 Knicks Story120½¢ Emerald Express120¶ Stans Home Run120¡ led,setpc, drew off 8
21Jan26 Ded8 sys 7f¶» :23½º :48¶½ 1:27¹½ 4g Clm 5000nw2/y 68 63-69 6 7 5¹¡ 4¹ 5½¡ 5¼£ Roman K 120 bL 8.40 The Thunderer120«¬ Iron in the Fire117¸£ Bind Faith117¶£ midpack, no menace 7
21Dec25 OP4 ft 6f¾^ :22»» :46¾½ 1:11¼¹ 3g Clm 10000nw2/6mx 75 66-78 9 5 5¶£ 4¶ 3¸ 5¸¡ Torres C A 119 bL 9.30 City of Clouds119£ J J's Joker121¨μ Steel Link119¨μ 3w bid,gradual fade 10
09Nov25 CD1 ft 1B»^ :47º^ 1:12¸¿ 1:46¼½ 3g Clm 12500 69 96-55 3 2¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 4½ Torres J A 121 bL 5.36 Texas Red Hot121¶¢ Big Paper121¹¢ Master Game121¸¡ prompt 2w,outkck,tired 6
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 Wrd 4F ft :48.4h 10/34

8
6-1 Pink

Slick Country Boy 67 (L)
B.g.6 Astern (AUS) - Sunbury by Speightstown, KY
Maroon, White Braces, White 'JO' Emblem, Maroon and White Blocks on Sleeves

68 $10,000 Own: Jesse Oberlander
Trn: Owner (16-0-2-4)

EZEQUIEL LARA (24-0-3-2) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $537 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $85
2025: 8 2 2 1 $27,032 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $770
Life: 22 4 5 3 $49,035 Distance: 8 2 2 3 $24,868

Track: 9 2 2 1 $20,704
09Feb26 Wrd2 ft 6f»» :22¼¶ :45¾¹ 1:11¼¶ 4g Clm 10000 (10-7.5) 73 73-38 5 6 2«¬ 3¶¡ 5º¢ 5¸¶ Cabrera D 122 bL 3.10 Soul Sacrifice125¹£ Order of Merit122¶£ Multiple Opinions125¼¡ vied 2w-3p,faded 1/4 6
13Dec25 RP3 ft 5Kº^ :22¹¼ :46¹¸ 1:05¸^ 3g Clm 10000cnd 77 83-83 3 1 1¸ 1¶¡ 2¸ 3¸£ Cabrera D 122 bL 3.30 Magic Castle122¸¢ Peppermint Candy122¡ Slick Country Boy122«¬ clear,gave way,kept on 6
09Oct25 RP6 ft 5Kº^ :21¾» :44¼» 1:03^¿ 3g Clm 10000 75 71-81 1 5 1¡ 2«¬ 2¹ 2¹ Cabrera D 120 bL 9.40 Luv to Win120¹ Slick Country Boy120«¬ Jackman120¶ duel inside, held 2nd 9
08Aug25 RP6 ft 5fº» :22¶¶ :46¸^ :59¸¾ 3g Clm 10000nw4/L 101-83 5 2 1¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¶ Cabrera D 120 bL 3.10 1263 Slick Country Boy120¶ He's a Rock120¨© Big Wave James120º¢ vied/duel,clr,hld safe 7
29Jun25 Cby2 ft u 5fº^ :22^¾ :45º» :58¹^ 3g Clm 7500cnd 67-77 4 6 4¶¢ 4¸ 4¹ 4¸ Lara E 124 bL *1.60 Chromed Impulse124¶¢ Cooler King124£ Mister McLean124¨© wslow st,5-7p,stayed on 6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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WILL ROGERS DOWNS - "Commingle"



$2 Exacta / (.50) Trifecta / (.10) Superfecta / $2 Daily Double

7 Will Rogers Downs
Stakes Blue Ribbon Stakes

$50,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $50,000. For ACCREDITED OKLAHOMA-BRED FILLIES, THREE YEARS OLD. Free nomination by Wednesday, February 25, 2026, or by supplemental nomination of $750 each
by the closing time of entries. Nominations closed with sixteen (16). $500 to pass the entry box. Starters to pay an additional $250, with $75,000 guaranteed. Weight, 122 lbs. Starters to
be named through the entry box by usual time of entry. This race will be limited to 12 starters. In the event the race overfills, highest lifetime earnings shall be preferred. There will be no
also-eligibles. A suitable award will be presented to the winning owner. A custom saddle towel will be ordered for and given to each entrant. THE ADMINISTRATION OF LASIX WITHIN 48
HOURS OF RACE TIME IS NOT PERMITTED. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Momacya 62ª (O)
Ch.f.3 Pass the Buck - Saturday Suprise by Any Given Saturday, OK
White, Black and Red Flags, Red "HURRICANE" on Sleeves

60 Own: Wanda Dupy and Steve Dupy
Trn: Mark W. Buehrer (41-7-6-3)

RENE DIAZ (9-2-1-1) 122

2026: 1 0 1 0 $5,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 3 1 $53,584 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 4 1 $58,784 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $13,560

Track: 1 0 1 0 $5,200
17Feb26 Wrd5 ft 6f»» :23¶¼ :46½¸ 1:12¶¿ 3 k Alw 26000nw1/x 59 51-68 1 2 2«¬ 2¡ 2¸¡ 2º¢ Goncalves L D 122 fL 4.40 Bank On Daisy122º¢ Momacya122¹ Giveitaspin122¿¢ duel,svd gnd,chase on 4
13Dec25 RP7 ft 5Kº^ :23¶^ :47º» 1:07^¹ 2 klMsw 38000 56 52-63 4 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Wethey Jr. F 120 f *.70 Momacya120¶¢ Bailey Sioux119¹¡ Gift of Grace120¸£ dueled,edged clr late 8
07Nov25 RP6 ft 1m»^ :48¾º 1:13¾º 1:40¹½ 2 klStk - SlideShwHB - 50k 56 55-37 2 5¶¢ 6¸¡ 6¹£ 6¶º 6¸¶¡ Triana, Jr. A 120 bf 39.90 Lanaluah121¶¢ Cyndi Loper122º¡ Inca Code120¡ stalk inside, faltered 7
17Oct25 RP3 ft 6f»^ :21½º :45¶» 1:11^¶ 2 klStk - OkClLssieB - 100k 51 88-58 6 3 3¶ 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¾£ Triana, Jr. A 117 b 16.80 Cyndi Loper119º£ Lanaluah120º Momacya117¶ 3w, bid, flattened out 11
20Sep25 RP6 ft 6Kº^ :22»¹ :46^^ 1:20¶¸ 2 klMsw 38000 77-66 5 2 2¡ 2¡ 1¹ 2¡ Wethey Jr. F 120 f 3.40 Inca Code119¡ Momacya120¹¡ Gift of Grace120¶ duel 2w, couldn't last 10
29Aug25 RP6 ft 5Kº^ :22^¹ :46»¸ 1:05¿¹ 2 klMsw 38000 75-62 7 3 3¶ 3¡ 2¸ 2¶£ Manrrique F J 118 f *2.20 1089 Outtaherway120¶£ Momacya118º Girldontgoawaymad120»¡ chased, 3w, 2nd best 7
08Aug25 RP1 ft 5fº» :22»¼ :47º¿ 1:01»» 2 klMsw 38000 66-62 7 2 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¸ 2¸¡ Manrrique F J 118 f *1.80 1076 From the Top Rope120¸¡ Momacya118¶£ Gift of Grace118¶¢ trkd3w,chased winner 7
Workout(s): 7 Feb 26 RP 4F ft :50.3h 2/4 16 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :52.2h 17/21 23 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :48.2h 3/6

2
7-2 White

Samantha Code 56ª (O)
B.f.3 Code West - Miss Samantha J. by Van Nistelrooy, OK
Gold, Gold "H3R" Brand in Navy Ball on Back, Navy Cuffs, Collar and Epaulettes

61 Own: Bryan Hawk
Trn: Michael E. Biehler (8-2-1-3)

WESTON HAMILTON (46-4-5-8) 122

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,080 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 2 0 1 $53,988 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 0 2 $57,068 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $3,080
24Feb26 Wrd3 ft 5Kº» :22¾¼ :46¼¸ 1:04¾¹ 3gklAlw 28000cnd 57 27-57 5 5 5»¡ 4» 3½ 3¶¶£ Hamilton W 120 hL 2.70 Dontcallitacomebak126¼¢ Marquee Lady121»¡ Samantha Code120¿¡ trailed,rally,gain3rd 5
20Dec25 RP9 ft 1m»^ :50¶¹ 1:15º¿ 1:42^½ 2 k Stk - TobyKeithB - 75k 36-52 2 4¼ 4¹¡ 4¸ 4½ 3¾ Hamilton W 121 2.60 Not a Lady119¸¢ Alisal119»£ Samantha Code121¡ settled, 2w, no threat 4
04Dec25 RP8 ft 5Kº^ :22½½ :46¿^ 1:06¸º 2 klAlw 39000nw2/L 27-66 7 5 7º£ 7º¡ 3¡ 1¸¢ Hamilton W 120 *1.80 Samantha Code120¸¢ Outtaherway120¶£ Den's Dazzler120¶¢ rallied, 5w, driving 7
13Nov25 RP8 ft 5Kº^ :21¼¼ :45¾» 1:05»¸ 2 klMsw 38000 13-65 7 8 9¶¶ 9¶¸ 3¶¡ 1¶¢ Hamilton W 118 12.40 Samantha Code118¶¢ The Cougars Den120¹¡ Flat Out Kelce121¸£ settled, 5w, up late 10
Workout(s): a17 Feb 26 Wrd 5F ft 1:00.3h 1/7 a3 Feb 26 Wrd 5F ft 1:00.4h 1/4 a22 Jan 26 Wrd 5F ft 1:01.1h 1/8 13 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :49.2h 20/46

3
6-1 Blue

Elegant Okie 60ª (O)
Ch.f.3 Flat Out - Discreetly Okie by Discreet Cat, OK
Maroon, Silver 'JK', Silver Braces

46 Own: Richter Family Trust
Trn: Scott E. Young (59-15-12-8)

LEANDRO D. GONCALVES (54-11-9-8) 122

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,838 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 1 0 $31,212 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $7,446
Life: 5 1 1 1 $34,050 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $7,556

Track: 1 0 0 1 $2,838
09Feb26 Wrd3 ft 1m¼º :49¶¾ 1:15¶¶ 1:42¹¿ 3gklAlw 26000nw2/L 54 58-61 3 2«¬ 1¶ 1¶ 3¡ 3¶¡ Wethey Jr. F 121 bL *2.00 Tizabellarina126¶¢ Easter Gift118¨μ Elegant Okie121¾¡ ins pair 3/16, dug in 7
13Dec25 RP5 ft 5Kº^ :23¸º :48^º 1:07¹¼ 2 klMsw 38000 48 31-58 4 2 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¶£ Wethey Jr. F 120 b 3.50 Elegant Okie120¶£ Flat Out Kelce122¨© Code Aurie119»¡ 3w,bid3/8,collared ldc 9
15Nov25 RP7 ft 6f»^ :22º» :46^¶ 1:11¶¼ 2 k Msw 38000 39 66-28 9 3 3¡ 3¨μ 6¶¹ 6¶¾ Quinonez B 120 bf 37.40 Walk Away Kaye118¡ Harvey's Finnish120¸£ Lady Beau119½ vied 3w, gave way, 11
24Oct25 RP6 sys 6f»^ :22¹^ :46^¾ 1:13¶¶ 2 klMsw 38000 77-60 2 3 1¸ 1¹ 1«¬ 2¶£ Quinonez B 120 bf 16.70 Easter Gift118¶£ Elegant Okie120¶£ Code Aurie119¸£ set pace, weakened 12
03Oct25 RP2 ft 5Kº^ :22»¶ :46¼¿ 1:05¹º 2 klMsw 38000 32-24 10 6 5¸¢ 3¡ 4¾ 5¶º¢ Quinonez B 119 b 7.40 Lil Miss Brisket119º¡ Girldontgoawaymad119½¢ Zayla120¸ 6w, bid, flattened out 11
Workout(s): 2 Mar 26 Wrd 4F ft :53.0h 12/12 22 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :50.4h 74/102 12 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :50.0h 9/23 5 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :48.0h 4/36

4
6-1 Yellow

Bailey Sioux 58ª (O)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Flat Out - Brickley Sioux by Bricktown Cat, OK
Yellow, Purple "DUSTY ROSE", Purple Rose, Purple Cuffs on Yellow Sleeves

55 Own: Dusty Rose Ranch LLC
Trn: Mark C. Lee (12-1-5-2)

RICHARD E. ERAMIA (54-4-9-5) 122

2026: 3 1 1 1 $22,313 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 1 0 $7,534 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 2 1 $29,847 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $4,880

Track: 3 1 1 1 $22,313
23Feb26 Wrd6 ft 5Kº» :22¾¼ :47^½ 1:06º¾ 3gklMsw 25000 52 72-63 4 1 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¹¡ 1º£ Eramia R E 120 bL *.60 Bailey Sioux120º£ Sweat120£ Brielle120¶ vie3w1/4,kicked away 9
09Feb26 Wrd9 ft 6f»» :23^¸ :47^¾ 1:14»¸ 3 klMsw 25000 43 57-45 3 2 1«¬ 3¨μ 1¡ 2«¬ Eramia R E 122 bL *1.90 Gift of Grace122«¬ Bailey Sioux122¸£ Forbidden Lover122£wbump st,vied2p,caught 11
12Jan26 Wrd8 ft 5Kº» :22¾¹ :46»¶ 1:05¹» 3 klMsw 25000 39-53 12 10 4¶¡ 4¶¢ 4¶¡ 3º Eramia R E 122 bL *.60 Code Aurie122¸¡ Brielle122¶¡ Bailey Sioux122¸ 3p1/4, 5p str, even1/8 12
13Dec25 RP7 ft 5Kº^ :23¶^ :47º» 1:07^¹ 2 klMsw 38000 53-60 1 8 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¢ Eramia R E 119 b 16.20 Momacya120¶¢ Bailey Sioux119¹¡ Gift of Grace120¸£ good debut, missed 8
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :51.2h 6/8

5
8-1 Green

Gift of Grace 54ª (O)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Gift Box - Fiorina by Tapizar, OK
Black, Red 'CRT' and White Stars in White Circle on Back, Red Cuffs on Black and White Halved Sleeves

51 Own: Michael D. Major
Trn: C. R. Trout (9-5-2-0)

LUIS S. QUINONEZ (4-0-0-1) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $14,640 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 3 $16,952 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 3 $31,592 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $16,920

Track: 1 1 0 0 $14,640
09Feb26 Wrd9 ft 6f»» :23^¸ :47^¾ 1:14»¸ 3 klMsw 25000 54 25-46 7 10 10º£ 9º 7¹£ 1«¬ Cabrera D 122 bhL 6.60 Gift of Grace122«¬ Bailey Sioux122¸£ Forbidden Lover122£ wbump st,3p1/4,5p1/8,up 11
13Dec25 RP7 ft 5Kº^ :23¶^ :47º» 1:07^¹ 2 klMsw 38000 49 22-52 7 6 6º¡ 5» 4¼¢ 3º£ Quinonez L S 120 bh 9.00 Momacya120¶¢ Bailey Sioux119¹¡ Gift of Grace120¸£ lagged,rallied into3rd 8
13Nov25 RP8 ft 5Kº^ :21¼¼ :45¾» 1:05»¸ 2 klMsw 38000 45 23-47 2 7 8¶^ 8¶¶ 5½¡ 4½¡ Quinonez L S 120 bh 2.10 Samantha Code118¶¢ The Cougars Den120¹¡ Flat Out Kelce121¸£ inside, closed willing 10
17Oct25 RP3 ft 6f»^ :21½º :45¶» 1:11^¶ 2 klStk - OkClLssieB - 100k 34 26-54 11 11 11¶^ 11¿¢ 7½¡ 5¶^¡ Quinonez L S 118 bh 72.90 Cyndi Loper119º£ Lanaluah120º Momacya117¶ rallied, 6w, no threat 11
20Sep25 RP6 ft 6Kº^ :22»¹ :46^^ 1:20¶¸ 2 klMsw 38000 69-58 9 5 4¶¡ 4¹¡ 4¼¡ 3º Cabrera D 120 bh 4.70 Inca Code119¡ Momacya120¹¡ Gift of Grace120¶ bump, 4w, no menace 10
08Aug25 RP1 ft 5fº» :22»¼ :47º¿ 1:01»» 2 klMsw 38000 46-57 3 4 4»¡ 4º¡ 3» 3º¢ Cabrera D 118 bh 2.60 From the Top Rope120¸¡ Momacya118¶£ Gift of Grace118¶¢ mid-pack, even effort 7
Workout(s): 24 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :51.0h 28/45 4 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :51.3h 12/19 22 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :52.1h 92/102 13 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :49.2h 21/46

6
3-1 Black

Outtaherway 58ª (O)
B.f.3 Maximus Mischief - Dontmeswithdiscat by Tale of the Cat, OK
Black, Black "M" on Hot Pink Diamond, Hot Pink Sleeves

55 Own: Michael S. Schmidt
Trn: Scott E. Young (59-15-12-8)

DAVID CABRERA (85-24-13-15) 122

2026: 1 0 1 0 $3,980 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 1 0 $30,454 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 2 0 $34,434 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $3,980

Track: 1 0 1 0 $3,980
09Feb26 Wrd4 ft 6f»» :22º» :45¿½ 1:12»º 3gklClm 25000nw2/L 49 70-70 5 1 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¡ 2£ Wethey Jr. F 120 L *.90 Everyone Nos Wendy126£ Outtaherway120»¢ Caman Up126¸¢ prss 2w,duel,fendd off 6
04Dec25 RP8 ft 5Kº^ :22½½ :46¿^ 1:06¸º 2 klAlw 39000nw2/L 45 58-61 6 1 1«¬ 2¡ 1«¬ 2¸¢ Vazquez R A 120 3.00 Samantha Code120¸¢ Outtaherway120¶£ Den's Dazzler120¶¢ inside, led turn,tired 7
17Oct25 RP3 ft 6f»^ :21½º :45¶» 1:11^¶ 2 klStk - OkClLssieB - 100k 80-27 10 6 5¸¢ 4¹ 11¶º 11¸¸£ Vazquez R A 116 3.60 Cyndi Loper119º£ Lanaluah120º Momacya117¶ chased, 4w, stopped, 11
29Aug25 RP6 ft 5Kº^ :22^¹ :46»¸ 1:05¿¹ 2 klMsw 38000 82-66 6 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¸ 1¶£ Wethey Jr. F 120 4.40 1018 Outtaherway120¶£ Momacya118º Girldontgoawaymad120»¡ dueled, 2w, driving 7
Workout(s): 2 Mar 26 Wrd 4F ft :50.2h 7/12 13 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :49h 8/46 6 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :49.4h 23/36

7
5-1 Orange

From the Top Rope 61ª (O)
B.f.3 Flat Out - It's Schiller Time by Artie Schiller, OK
Violet, Orange Sash and 'J', Violet Cuffs on White Sleeves

58 Own: Scott Young Racing LLC and Ullery Bloodstock LLC
Trn: Scott E. Young (59-15-12-8)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (48-10-11-14) 122

2026: 2 1 0 1 $14,289 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 0 $23,861 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 0 1 $38,150 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $2,409

Track: 2 1 0 1 $14,289
23Feb26 Wrd1 ft 6f»» :22¼¸ :46¹^ 1:13¸^ 3gklClm 25000nw3/L 53 74-60 3 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¶£ Wethey Jr. F 121 L 1.60 Sngri Sunst126¶¡ Everyone Nos Wendy126¨μ From the Top Rope121¸ wstumble,pace,willingly 6
13Jan26 Wrd3 ft 5Kº» :22»¸ :46^½ 1:05^¶ 3gklClm 25000nw2/L 47 56-72 6 3 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 1¶ 1¹ Wethey Jr. F 121 L 7.90 From the Top Rope121¹ Everyone Nos Wendy126£ Misses Millie113£ track,4p,kick clear 7
04Dec25 RP8 ft 5Kº^ :22½½ :46¿^ 1:06¸º 2 klAlw 39000nw2/L 41 40-43 2 6 6¸£ 6¹¡ 5º¡ 5¿£ Wethey Jr. F 120 f 5.40 Samantha Code120¸¢ Outtaherway120¶£ Den's Dazzler120¶¢ inside turn, no threat 7
17Oct25 RP3 ft 6f»^ :21½º :45¶» 1:11^¶ 2 klStk - OkClLssieB - 100k 59-53 2 10 9»¡ 9»£ 6½ 6¶¶ Sanchez O 118 f 20.70 Cyndi Loper119º£ Lanaluah120º Momacya117¶ w2w turn, blocked 11
08Aug25 RP1 ft 5fº» :22»¼ :47º¿ 1:01»» 2 klMsw 38000 70-68 1 1 2¸ 1¡ 1¸ 1¸¡ Sanchez O 120 f 7.90 From the Top Rope120¸¡ Momacya118¶£ Gift of Grace118¶¢ speed,led1/4,held clr 7
Workout(s): 17 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :50.4h 33/41 10 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :51.0h 18/33 6 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :49.4h 23/36
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;ª - Oklahoma Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-2-1-7 WRD-03/09/2026-7

WILL ROGERS DOWNS - "Commingle"



$2 Exacta / (.50) Trifecta / (.10) Superfecta

8 Will Rogers Downs
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,000. (Plus $2,600 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Four Year Olds and Upward. Weight, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of Two Races At A Mile Or Over Since December 9
Allowed 3 Lbs. Such A Race Since Then Allowed 5 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000 (Races Where Entered For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Passthecat 66 (L)
B.g.8 Revolutionary - Se Bella by Forestry, MN
Blue, Blue and White "VH" on White Triangle, White Chevrons on Blue Sleeves

67 $5,000 Own: Bar VH Ranch
Trn: Victor Hanson (17-4-6-1)

ISAIAH WISEMAN (24-4-6-2) 120

2026: 2 0 1 0 $2,901 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 2 1 $12,871 Off (Dirt): 12 4 1 0 $31,736
Life: 48 7 11 9 $105,432 Distance: 30 6 8 5 $76,584

Track: 2 0 1 0 $2,901
23Feb26 Wrd9 ft 1m¼º :47½¸ 1:13»» 1:40½½ 4g Clm 5000 66 52-72 8 9¶¹ 8¶^ 5½ 3º¡ 2»¡ Wiseman I 120 hfL 32.60 Prince Rama120»¡ Passthecat120¹£ Ammenthedestroyer120¶£ outrun,6w,rally place 9
09Feb26 Wrd7 ft 1m¼º :48¶¾ 1:13¿¶ 1:40¼¶ 4g Clm 5000 65 45-51 3 8¶^ 8¶^ 8¶^ 7¶¶ 5¶¾¡ Hamilton W 124 hfL 37.80 That's Something122¸ Aspiring Comedian122¶£ Hamazing Wisdom120¸£ 3p,6p3/16,improved 8
10Oct25 RP2 ft 1m»^ :46¾¸ 1:11º¹ 1:38¹^ 3g Clm 5000cnd 67 31-62 1 7¶½ 7¶¼ 7¶^ 5¾¡ 4¾¢ Wethey Jr. F 121 hfL 18.70 Love Pack117¶¡ Barefoot Samurai121¶£ Sharp Lorenzo121» rallied, 4w, no threat 7
27Aug25 Cby7 ft 1m½¹ :47¸¶ 1:12^¿ 1:39º¸ 3g Clm 6250cnd 36-68 8 8¶¶ 8¶^ 7¾¡ 3¾ 3º Santiago V 124 hfL 6.10 Mr Fabricator124«¬ Holiday Fantasy124º Passthecat124¿¡ outrun,6w1/8,rally shw 8
10Aug25 Cby7 ft 1m½¹ :48¸½ 1:13º^ 1:40¶¹ 3g Clm 6250cnd 36-71 1 5¶¸ 5¼ 4»¡ 2¹¡ 2¶¡ Santiago V 124 hfL 5.10 Brown Town124¶¡ Passthecat124º¢ Tiger Hunter124¶º trail, rallied 5
Workout(s): 20 Jan 26 Rde 4F ft :49.2b 1/1 19 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :53.1h 22/23 9 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :49.2h 12/30

2
20-1 White

Cherokee Sunrise 59ª (L)
B.g.4 Flat Out - Belleofthebridle by Yes It's True, OK
Red, Red "D" on White and Blue Stars, Red and Blue Stars on White Sleeves

57 $5,000 Own: Richard D. Smith
Trn: Shon M. Dunlap (32-3-2-0)

CURTIS KIMES (52-2-6-5) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,168 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $270
2025: 14 2 2 2 $43,732 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,630
Life: 23 3 4 3 $84,385 Distance: 11 1 2 2 $29,950

Track: 7 1 1 1 $21,231
17Feb26 Wrd7 ft 1m¼º :48¿» 1:14¶½ 1:39½¸ 4g Clm 7500 (10-7.5) 59 57-50 5 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¸¡ 3¾¡ 4¸º¢ Kimes C 120 bL 20.50 Quarterly Report122¶½¢ Shadowless122¸ Papa Funny121» 4p1st,2p2nd,wkn 7
03Feb26 Wrd3 ft 1m¼º :49½¾ 1:14½¶ 1:41º¶ 3g lAlw 28000cnd 61 27-51 4 7» 7½ 7¾¢ 7¶^ 6¶¼£ Pusac A 126 bL 13.20 Missing Code126¡ Cold Fact126¨© Code Jorgie126¨μ trailed most 7
11Dec25 RP9 ft 1m»^ :49¾¾ 1:14½º 1:40º½ 3g lAlw 39000nw1/x 62 45-43 5 3¶ 3¡ 3¶ 6¶¹ 6¸^ Hamilton W 119 bL 8.30 Vestes122º¢ All in Okie120¹¢ Send Off122¸£ vied 3w, gave way 7
17Oct25 RP9 ft 1B»^ :47½¼ 1:11º¹ 1:43¶¶ 3g lStk - OkClscCpH - 175k 64 84-67 6 4¹¡ 5¶£ 6º£ 9¶¼ 9¸» Triana, Jr. A 120 bL 83.80 Mister Omaha125¿£ Winters Lion120¡ Number One Dude122¶¡ settled, 3w, no threat 9
19Sep25 RP4 ft 1B»^ :50^¶ 1:14¾¿ 1:46»¸ 3g Clm 25000nw3/L 54-86 6 3¶ 3¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1£ ValdezJiminez E 119 bL 15.20 Cherokee Sunrise119£ Drinks At the Club122¶¡ Rivetage122¹¡ stalked, 3w, driving 6
Workout(s): 21 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :53.3h 20/20 10 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :51.2h 15/20 30 Dec 25 Wrd 4F ft :50.1h 17/24 23 Dec 25 Wrd 4F ft :51.3h 14/14

3
7-5 Blue

Ethical Judgement 72 (L)
B.g.8 Honor Code - Give My Regards by Smart Strike, KY
Black, Red 'BEA' on Gray Ball, Gray Sleeves

79 $5,000 Own: Brad's Equine Adventure
Trn: Scott E. Young (59-15-12-8)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (48-10-11-14) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $200 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $17,086
2025: 10 2 2 1 $34,462 Off (Dirt): 7 1 3 0 $97,762
Life: 32 5 7 3 $299,899 Distance: 12 3 3 2 $84,921

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Feb26 OP5 sys 1N¼^ :46¸» 1:12¶¾ 1:52¹¹ 4g Clm 12500nw2/9mx 76 44-63 3 12¶¼ 12¸¸ 12¶¸ 11¶¸ 11¶»£ Espinoza A 118 bL 7.60 Hot Gunner121¨© Ultimate Strike121¶£ Global Empire118¨μ trailed3p,never menace 12
19Dec25 RP2 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :50¶» 1:14¹^ 1:44¹¶ 3g Str 10000cnd 76 31-70 3 6¾ 6½ 6º£ 5¼¡ 5¶^ Wethey Jr. F 120 bL 3.50 Love Pack119¨μ Mor Lana Spirit120¶¢ Mr Jaws119¸¢ unhurried, no threat 6
04Dec25 RP6 ft 1m»^ :48¿¸ 1:14^¸ 1:40¹^ 3g Clm 10000cnd-c 73 42-81 7 8¶¹ 8¾¢ 5¶£ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ Purcell K 122 bL *1.40 Ethical Judgement122¸¡ Epic Battle122¸¡ Quarterly Report118¹ settled, 5w, driving, 8

Claimed by Brad's Equine Adventure from Caldwell Danny R. for $10,000, Flores Oscar - Trainer
01Nov25 RP6 ft 1m»^ :47¸¸ 1:11¾¿ 1:37¿¼ 3g Clm 10000cnd-c 73 57-88 3 9¾¡ 10¿ 6º¢ 4¹ 1¡ Vazquez R A 122 bL *.90 Ethical Judgement122¡ Worth Looking122¶ Mor Lana Spirit122¶ settled, 5w,up in time 12

Claimed by Caldwell Danny R. from Matney Bob for $10,000, Cappellucci Dick - Trainer
05Oct25 RP3 ft 1m»^ :47»½ 1:12¶¸ 1:37¼¾ 3g Clm 10000cnd 71 42-93 1 6¶^ 6¶¸ 5»£ 2¹ 2£ Wethey Jr. F 122 bL 3.40 Chrome Baby122£ Ethical Judgement122½¢ Miami Moonlight122¸ 4w, closed willingly 6
Workout(s): 11 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:00.3b 4/18 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.3b 188/300 14 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :51.2b 59/63 6 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.2b 13/17

4
12-1 Yellow

Hamazing Wisdom 67 (L)
B.g.9 Hamazing Destiny - Twice as Wise by Lion Heart, AR
Red, Silver "JP" in Silver Horseshoe, Red Stars on Silver Sleeves

66 $5,000 Own: Bankroll Racing, Samuel E. Shaw III and Ronald Morga
Trn: Juan Padilla (24-3-4-4)

EZEQUIEL LARA (24-0-3-2) 120

2026: 3 0 0 1 $2,531 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $806
2025: 10 0 1 2 $6,133 Off (Dirt): 6 1 0 1 $22,039
Life: 58 5 6 9 $143,295 Distance: 23 2 2 7 $42,955

Track: 8 1 0 2 $11,264
23Feb26 Wrd9 ft 1m¼º :47½¸ 1:13»» 1:40½½ 4g Clm 5000 68 67-63 7 7½¡ 6¼ 4¼ 5¼¡ 4¶¶ Lara E 120 fL 8.90 Prince Rama120»¡ Passthecat120¹£ Ammenthedestroyer120¶£ bid4w1/8,evenly late 9
09Feb26 Wrd7 ft 1m¼º :48¶¾ 1:13¿¶ 1:40¼¶ 4g Clm 5000 65 55-75 6 7½£ 7½ 4» 4» 3¹£ Lara E 120 fL 29.00 That's Something122¸ Aspiring Comedian122¶£ Hamazing Wisdom120¸£ 3-2p,4p1/8,willingly 8
12Jan26 Wrd6 ft 1m¼º :47º¶ 1:12¸¸ 1:38¸¸ 4g Clm 5000 65 45-60 8 7½ 8½£ 7½£ 6¾ 5¶º¢ Lara E 120 fL 17.80 Absaroka120¡ Bourbon Life122½£ R Doc115º 3p, roused 1/2, no bid 9
10Dec25 RP9 ft 7f»^ :22¿¸ :45½¹ 1:24¾» 3g Clm 5000cnd 64 77-82 5 7 7¹¢ 5º¡ 2¸ 2¹£ Diego I V 124 fL 8.00 Tigers 'n Bears124¹£ Hamazing Wisdom124º£ Red Summerbird124¨© settled, 4w, 2nd best 11
29Nov25 RP4 ft 1m»^ :47»¼ 1:14^º 1:40¹¾ 3g Clm 5000cnd 64 85-69 4 4»¡ 3º 4¸¡ 3» 3½£ Diego I V 124 L 8.30 I Am Grodd124»£ Macho Grande124¸ Hamazing Wisdom124»¡ inside, blocked 3/8 6
Workout(s): 6 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :46.3h 2/36

5
3-1 Green

Shadowless 62 (L)
Ch.g.7 Exaggerator - Maxie Ford by Tapit, KY
Maroon, White Braces, White 'JO' Emblem, Maroon and White Blocks on Sleeves

64 $5,000 Own: Jesse Oberlander
Trn: Owner (16-0-2-4)

DAVID CABRERA (85-24-13-15) 120

2026: 2 0 1 1 $5,298 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $5,285
2025: 7 0 1 1 $8,523 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 2 $11,875
Life: 39 5 12 6 $152,968 Distance: 15 3 6 1 $73,117

Track: 9 1 2 4 $25,391
17Feb26 Wrd7 ft 1m¼º :48¿» 1:14¶½ 1:39½¸ 4g Clm 10000 (10-7.5) 63 62-62 3 1¶¡ 1¶ 3¹ 2¾ 2¶½¢ Lara E 122 bfL 3.10 Quarterly Report122¶½¢ Shadowless122¸ Papa Funny121» led,svd gnd,chase on 7
02Feb26 Wrd2 ft 6f»» :23»¸ :46¿» 1:11¿¾ 4g Str 7500cnd 60 39-63 6 5 1«¬ 3¶ 4º 3¾¢ Lara E 125 bfL 21.00 Big Muckity120£ Go West125½¡ Shadowless125¡ vied, wknd, held show 7
29Nov25 RP4 ft 1m»^ :47»¼ 1:14^º 1:40¹¾ 3g Clm 5000cnd 66 99-37 1 2¡ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 5¶¼ 5¸½¢ Quinonez L S 124 bL 1.80 I Am Grodd124»£ Macho Grande124¸ Hamazing Wisdom124»¡ duel inside, gave way, 6
01Nov25 RP6 ft 1m»^ :47¸¸ 1:11¾¿ 1:37¿¼ 3g Clm 10000cnd 71 83-61 12 4¸ 4¶¢ 9¼ 10¶¶ 10¶¼ Quinonez L S 122 bL 56.70 Ethical Judgement122¡ Worth Looking122¶ Mor Lana Spirit122¶ stalk, 4w, hard used 12
05Oct25 RP3 ft 1m»^ :47»½ 1:12¶¸ 1:37¼¾ 3g Clm 10000cnd 66 84-78 6 1¸ 1¶ 3¨μ 4¼ 4¶^ Quinonez L S 122 bL 7.20 Chrome Baby122£ Ethical Judgement122½¢ Miami Moonlight122¸ pace, duel, faltered, 6
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :49.0h 25/102 13 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :51.3h 44/46

6
5-1 Black

Stomping Hotrod 64 (L)
B.g.8 Cyber Secret - Prestidigitator by Crafty Shaw, AR
White, "Workman Ranch" with Red Razorback Hog on Back, Red "WR" on Front

64 $5,000 Own: Workman Ranch
Trn: Scott E. Young (59-15-12-8)

LEANDRO D. GONCALVES (54-11-9-8) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $944 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,525
2025: 6 1 0 1 $10,019 Off (Dirt): 9 2 2 1 $38,165
Life: 51 4 7 5 $90,528 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $562

Track: 1 0 0 0 $744
24Feb26 Wrd9 ft 5Kº» :22»^ :46^¿ 1:05¹¿ 4g Clm 5000 61 51-70 1 9 6º 5º 6¹¢ 4¹ Wethey Jr. F 121 bfL *1.70 Sharp Lorenzo120¨μ Buckin Again121¶¢ Manny's Kat122¶¡ step slw,go fish rail 11
14Feb26 OP6 sys 6f¾^ :21¿º :45¾» 1:10¾¸ 4g lClm 12500 62 63-60 8 7 5» 8º¢ 7¶¶ 9¶¹ Rosado J 117 bfL 44.70 Classy Socks117¡ Patton's Tizzy117º¡ Stuck N Snow117¨μwbump st, 2p, retreated 12
19Dec25 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22^½ :46¸º 1:11»º 3g lClm 10000 56 74-73 10 3 3¸¡ 3¶ 3¡ 3¹ Rosado J 121 bfL 40.30 Blessed Vision121¡ Chupapi Munyayo121¸¡ Stomping Hotrod121¡ w3w, tight 3/16,evenly 11
06Nov25 CD4 ft 6Kº» :22¾¹ :45¾^ 1:17¼» 3g Clm 12500 57 79-52 2 6 3¶ 5¸ 10½¢ 10¶»* Elliott J 120 bL 84.43 W W Crazy120¸ Kunshan Bridge120«¬ Mine Own Star120¶£ wins, stdy1/4, gave way,PL9th 10
02Oct25 Btp1 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22½¶ :46¸¼ 1:12^¿ 3g Clm 5000cnd 54 57-68 2 4 1«¬ 1¹ 1¸¡ 1¡ Elliott J 123 bL 3.10 Stomping Hotrod123¡ Improbable Story123º¡ Last Roo123¨μ pace 2p,clear 1/8,held 5
Workout(s): 7 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :50b 63/136 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :51.1b 149/195 a12 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :48.2b 1/21 14 Dec 25 OP 3F ft :36.1b 3/15

7
15-1Orange

Papa Funny 61 (L)
B.h.6 Brody's Cause - Dancing Rage by Sligo Bay (IRE), FL
Black, White Diamond Framed 'LJ' on Back

61 $5,000 Own: Lane D. Johnston
Trn: Owner (5-0-2-3)

TRAVIS CUNNINGHAM (23-2-1-2) 120

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,158 Turf: 7 1 0 0 $14,870
2025: 9 1 0 1 $18,250 Off (Dirt): 4 0 2 1 $9,650
Life: 19 2 2 2 $41,938 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $3,458

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,958
17Feb26 Wrd7 ft 1m¼º :48¿» 1:14¶½ 1:39½¸ 4g Clm 7500 (10-7.5) 59 47-59 6 7¼ 6º¡ 4¼ 4¶^ 3¶¿¢ Cunningham T 121 bL 12.00 Quarterly Report122¶½¢ Shadowless122¸ Papa Funny121» bmp brk,svgnd,improved 7
04Jan26 OP4 ft 1B¼^ :48¹½ 1:13¾¾ 1:46¹¾ 4g Clm 12500cnd 58 57-67 8 9»¢ 8»¡ 8º¡ 5¼ 6½¡ Triana, Jr. A 117 bL 127.80 Gettysburg Address117¨© Hero's Medal117º Bettera115¨μ even effort 3w 12
18Dec25 RP1 ft 6Kº^ :23^º :47¸^ 1:19¶º 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 61 17-46 6 8 8½¡ 8¾£ 7¶º 7¶» Cunningham T 122 bL 62.10 Great Runner122¹¢ I'm Enticing120¸¢ Our Dream Rye'd122¶ failed to menace 8
22Nov25 GP4 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¶º 1:12¾^ 1:42½^ 3g Clm 8000cnd 60 65-57 5 7¾¡ 7¼¡ 8¼¡ 8¼£ 8¿¢ Torres Y 119» bL 65.30 Lookin for Roses124£ Fredericksburg117¨© Get Ready to Rock124¨© 3-5w,no factor 8
31Oct25 GP5 ft 1m :47¸» 1:11¼¿ 1:38^¾ 3g Clm 8000cnd 63 42-35 4 5¹ 8¶^ 8¶» 8¸» 7¹¶¢ Reyes L 124 bL 5.60 Blaze of Color124¿ Antillean124¹¢ Mustang Bay120º¡ brief foot,empty 8
Workout(s): 3 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :50.4h 18/35

8
5-1 Pink

Great Runner 68 (L)
B.g.7 Gun Runner - Sweet Shirley Mae by Broken Vow, KY
White, Red 'DRC', Black Hoops, Red Chevrons on Sleeves

69 $5,000 Own: Danny R. Caldwell
Trn: Tyanna Lechtenberg (3-0-1-0)

ALBERTO PUSAC (60-7-7-6) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $200 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,280
2025: 10 2 3 1 $31,943 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 2 $10,220
Life: 27 3 3 4 $69,583 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $2,540

Track: 2 0 0 0 $200
10Feb26 Wrd7 ft 6f»» :22»¼ :45¿» 1:12¸º 4g Clm 5000 67 75-56 4 5 3¨μ 1«¬ 3¹ 7¿¡ Stanley A O 122 bL 2.20 Dancing Devil122¨μ Speight and Malice115¹£ Denington120¸ dueled btwn2p, gaveway 8
13Jan26 Wrd9 ft 6f»» :21¾¸ :44¾^ 1:10¿^ 4g Clm 5000 69 68-60 6 4 4¹ 5º 4¶¡ 6½£ Pusac A 125 bL 2.80 Outlier121º¡ Speight and Malice115£nGood Scout122¡ track,3p,faded 11
18Dec25 RP1 ft 6Kº^ :23^º :47¸^ 1:19¶º 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 68 64-77 4 3 3¡ 2«¬ 1¸ 1¹¢ ValdezJiminez E 122 bfL 2.10 Great Runner122¹¢ I'm Enticing120¸¢ Our Dream Rye'd122¶ 3w turn,drew away late 8
14Nov25 RP3 ft 7f»^ :22¼¹ :45¶º 1:24^¸ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 65 67-69 4 4 3º 3º¡ 5º¡ 5¼¡ Triana, Jr. A 122 bfL 3.90 Epic Battle122£ Haskelled122¶¢ Our Dream Rye'd122¶wstumbled, bid,faltered 8
16Oct25 RP3 ft 1m»^ :48¸¶ 1:12¿¶ 1:37¿¹ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L-c 68 60-82 2 2¸ 2¸ 1«¬ 3¡ 3¹¢ Vazquez R A 122 bfL *1.10 Sound of Victory122¹¢ Haskelled122«¬ Great Runner122¶¡ stalk, 3w, led, empty 10

Claimed by Caldwell Danny R. from Garvey Charles for $7,500, Diodoro Robertino - Trainer
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;ª - Oklahoma Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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WILL ROGERS DOWNS - "Commingle"


